
$1 WPS / $1 Exacta / $0.50 Trifecta / $0.10 Superfecta / $1 Daily Double / $0.50 Pick 3 (Races 1-3) / $0.50 Pick 5 (Races 1-5)

1 Fair Grounds
Special Accr Maiden

equibase.com/QR

Purse $54,000. (Includes $1,500 L.T.B.A.S.B.F)(Includes $8,000 from Slot Revenue) For Accredited La Bred Maidens, Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward. Three Year Olds,
117 Lbs; Older, 125 Lbs (Preference To Horses That Have Not Started For Less Than $25,000 In Their Last 3 Starts). Five Furlongs (Turf)(Rail at 28 Feet)

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
5-1 Red

Restless Mind 49 © (L)
B.f.3 Star Guitar - Catoria by Wildcat Heir, LA
White, Fuchsia 'B' on Kelly Green Ball on Fuchsia and Kelly Green Belt

42 Own: Brittlyn Stable, Inc. (Evelyn Benoit)
Trn: Shane Wilson (122-14-16-17)

PACO LOPEZ (245-40-35-36) 117

2026: 1 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 2 0 0 1 $9,290 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 0 1 $9,290 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 3 0 0 1 $9,290
04Jan26 FG8 ft 1m¼½ :48»¼ 1:13º½ 1:39¿½ 3 klMsw 54000 43 37-29 5 4¶¡ 5¸ 6¼ 6¼¢ 6¶½¢ Castillo I 120 bL 11.70 Braken Poppa120¹ What's Love120»¢ Fade to Gold120¶£ btwn, no bid 8
20Dec25 FG2 ft 6f½½ :22¶º :46¸¿ 1:12»¸ 2 klMsw 55000 64-54 2 5 3¸ 3¶ 2¡ 3¸£ Castillo I 120 bL 16.20 Missin Missy120¶£ Miss Super Mo120¶ Restless Mind120£ tracked 3w, evenly 7
22Nov25 FG2 ft 6f½» :22^¹ :46½^ 1:11»¼ 2 klMsw 54000 72-44 9 3 4¸¡ 4¸¡ 5¹ 4¶¶ Castillo I 120 L 20.40 Thrill Seeker120¹¡ Missin Missy120¨µ Fade to Gold120½¢ tracked 4w, no bid 12
Workout(s): 28 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :48b 6/27 18 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :49.4b 48/91 11 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :50b 45/95 16 Nov 25 FG 4F ft :50b 30/57

2
3-1 White

Bright Note 44 © (L)
B.f.3 Omaha Beach - La Milanesa by Mr. Greeley, LA
Aqua, Black 'PH', Black Stripes

57 Own: Patricia's Hope LLC (Vince Foglia) and Frank A. Mustar
Trn: Larry Rivelli (27-3-5-3)

JARETH LOVEBERRY (213-31-29-21) 117

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 1 $5,940
2025: 2 0 0 2 $11,880 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 2 $11,880 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 0 0 2 $11,880
21Dec25 FG3 fm p 5K»» :21¾¾ :45»^ 1:03º» 2 klMsw 54000 60-52 6 6 4¶¡ 3¶¡ 4¶£ 3¶^¢ Loveberry J 120 bL *.70 Geaux Crazy120¿¢ Paradise Ridge120¶ Bright Note120¡ track 4w, up for show 8
27Nov25 FG5 ft 6f½» :22º¼ :46»¶ 1:11¹¿ 2 klMsw 54000 63-62 3 3 4¶ 5¸ 2¸ 3½£ Loveberry J 120 bL 2.90 Whtruwearingrlfrnd120½£ Braken Poppa120«¬ Bright Note120¸£ trk cls,kept on late 7
Workout(s): 29 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :49b 29/95 10 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :50.4b 82/113 17 Nov 25 FG 5F ft 1:01.2b 2/6 9 Nov 25 FG 5F ft 1:01.3b 6/24

3
4-1 Blue

Love Getaway 45 © (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Complexity - Bedazzle Seattle by Gilded Time, LA
Silver, Blue Diamonds, Red Chevrons on Sleeves

49 Own: Earl J. Hernandez, Keith J. Hernandez and John Duviei
Trn: Sam B. David, Jr. (60-11-9-7)

MARCELINO PEDROZA, JR. (244-37-29-45) 117

2026: 1 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $3,240
2025: 1 0 0 0 $3,240 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 0 $3,240 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 0 0 0 $3,240
17Jan26 FG2 ft 6f¾¸ :22¸¶ :46¶¼ 1:12¹^ 3 klMsw 60000 72-47 8 7 3¡ 2¡ 2«¬ 6¾¢ Pedroza, Jr. M 120 L 3.10 Tied the Knot120¡ Miss Super Mo120»£ Wicked Emily120¶ stalk3w, faded1/8 8
21Dec25 FG3 fm p 5K»» :21¾¾ :45»^ 1:03º» 2 klMsw 54000 30-51 1 8 8¼¢ 7º¢ 5¹¢ 4¶^£ Pedroza, Jr. M 120 L 3.80 Geaux Crazy120¿¢ Paradise Ridge120¶ Bright Note120¡ trail, improved 6w 8
Workout(s): 10 Jan 26 FG 5F ft 1:01b 3/19 12 Dec 25 FG 5F ft 1:02b 9/12 a30 Nov 25 FG 4F ft :48bg 1/49 23 Nov 25 FG 5F ft 1:02.3bg 24/32

4
5-1 Yellow

C C Fanta C 44 © (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Knicks Go - Fanticola by Silent Name (JPN), LA
Orange, White Sash, White Bands on Sleeves

53 Own: Coulee Croche Thoroughbreds LLC (Tommy and Rita
Trn: Brett A. Brinkman (19-1-1-4)

ISAAC CASTILLO (169-24-21-30) 117

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $3,240
2025: 3 0 0 0 $7,860 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $2,040
Life: 3 0 0 0 $7,860 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $2,040

Track: 1 0 0 0 $3,240
18Dec25 FG4 fm p 1m¿¹ :48¹½ 1:14¹¶ 1:38¹¿ 2 klMsw 54000 65-52 4 4¹ 5¸¡ 4¸ 4¹ 4¿¢ Lopez P 120 L 4.50 Mischievous Cindy120¹¢ Clearly My Star120¨µ Fade to Gold120»£ whop st, btw, 5w, empty 9
21Nov25 Ded3 ft 1m¸¸ :49¼¼ 1:15¶» 1:42»º 2 klMsw 43000 46-54 7 1¶ 1¶ 1¸ 2¶ 4¹¡ Pompell T L 122 L *.80 Encore d'Oro122¶£ Jet Ruckus122¶£ Cookie Brookie122«¬ speed, caught for 3rd 7
29Aug25 Evd5 sys 5fº^ :22^^ :45º¸ :58¸^ 2 klMsw 34000 42-53 3 6 6¼£ 3¶^ 3¶^ 4¶¸¡ Pompell T L 120 L *1.60 Swampy115¹¡ Miss Super Mo120¾£ Sarah's Rolling120¨µ 4-w, flattened out 12
Workout(s): 24 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :50.1b 54/105 10 Dec 25 Ded 4F ft :52.1b 25/30

5
15-1 Green

Hammydown © (L1)
B.f.3 Country Day - Vote Early by More Than Ready, LA
White, Orange Stripes, White Sleeves

0.00 Own: The Peach Pit, LLC (Lora A. Pitre)
Trn: Patricia G. West (22-0-3-3)

JOSE RIQUELME (62-4-5-4) 117

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 18 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :48.4bg 14/91 12 Jan 26 FG 5F ft 1:01.3b 11/19 28 Dec 25 FG 5F ft 1:05.4b 25/25 21 Dec 25 FG 5F ft 1:04.1b 17/19

6
5-1 Black

Ayzee © (L1)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Star Guitar - Solo Buena by Half Ours, LA
Pink, Royal Blue 'KP' on Black Framed White Diamond, Black Framed White Diamond on Sleeves

0.00 Own: Keith Plaisance
Trn: Joseph R. Felks (6-4-1-1)

EMANUEL NIEVES (97-15-4-3) 117

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 23 Jan 26 FG 5F ft 1:04b 19/22 14 Jan 26 FG 5F ft 1:01.2bg 7/12 2 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :49.4b 44/66 a22 Dec 25 FG 5F ft 1:00.4bg 1/9

7
15-1Orange

Havemercionus © (L1)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Flameaway - Good Human Bean by Langfuhr, LA
White, Purple 'CC', Purple Sleeves

0.00 Own: Glynn A. Puryear Jr. Racing Stable LLC (Glynn A. Pury
Trn: Jonas B. Gibson (11-0-1-5)

JAMES GRAHAM (117-18-15-15) 117

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 18 Jan 26 FG 5F ft 1:02.4bg 16/24 8 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :48.4b 20/71 28 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :52.1b 86/93 20 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :50.1b 69/107

8
5-1 Pink

Paradise Ridge 48 © (L)
B.f.3 Custom for Carlos - Believeinsomething by Etbauer, LA
Black, Turquoise 'SS', Turquoise Stars on Sleeves

49 Own: Donna Stumpf and Corale A. Richards
Trn: Corale A. Richards (13-0-2-4)

SOFIA VIVES (71-7-9-9) 117

2026: 1 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 1 0 $10,800
2025: 2 0 2 0 $17,600 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 2 0 $17,600 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $6,800

Track: 2 0 1 0 $10,800
17Jan26 FG2 ft 6f¾¸ :22¸¶ :46¶¼ 1:12¹^ 3 klMsw 60000 42 76-39 1 5 1¡ 1¡ 1«¬ 8¶¸ Vives S 120 L 7.50 Tied the Knot120¡ Miss Super Mo120»£ Wicked Emily120¶ pace, yld5/16, retreat 8
21Dec25 FG3 fm p 5K»» :21¾¾ :45»^ 1:03º» 2 klMsw 54000 68-54 5 2 2¡ 2«¬ 2«¬ 2¿¢ Vives S 120 L 7.50 Geaux Crazy120¿¢ Paradise Ridge120¶ Bright Note120¡ pressed, briefly 8
11Jul25 Evd1 ft 5fº^ :22¹^ :45¾½ :58½» 2 klMsw 34000 76-54 4 3 3¨µ 3¶ 2¹ 2¿£ Green A 120 L 3.40 Fly Strong120¿£ Paradise Ridge120¸£ Sweet Aurora G120¨© vied to turn, no match 8
Workout(s): 30 Jan 26 FG 3F ft :36.3b 8/28 11 Jan 26 FG 3F ft :37b 7/18 7 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :52.1b 33/33 14 Dec 25 FG 4F gd :49.1b 15/44

9
15-1 Aqua

Sweet Iron © (L1)
Gr/ro.m.5 Iron Fist - Sweet Summer Sun by Quiet American, LA
White, Navy Blue Stripe

0.00 Own: Clifford Dodson
Trn: Owner (2-0-0-0)

JAMISON MUDD (73-1-7-8) 120»

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 4 Jan 26 FG 3F ft :36.4bg 7/25 30 Dec 25 Lad 4F gd :50.4b 5/7 22 Nov 25 Lad 3F ft :36.3b 3/10 a19 Nov 25 Lad 4F ft :48.1bg 1/18

10
20-1

AE

Purple
Expect a Guitar 25 © (L)
B.f.4 Star Guitar - Expect Miracles by Valid Expectations, LA
Purple, Fuchsia Chevrons, Fuchsia and Purple Checkers on Sleeves

15 Own: James Ronald Magnon
Trn: Rylee Magnon (34-3-7-3)

DEVIN H. MAGNON (80-5-11-12) 125

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 0 0 0 $0
19Dec25 FG8 ft 6f½¼ :22»½ :46¾¸ 1:14ºº 3gklMcl 10000 51-8 3 5 6¸¢ 6º£ 5¹ 9¶º Rea H 117» bhL 11.90 Wosiemaks122«¬ Francesnfriends124¸¢ Mary Claire122£ mid pack ins, wknd 10
29Nov25 FG3 fm p½ 7K¶¸» :23º¿ :46º¹ 1:31º¾ 3gk Mcl 30000 107-8 3 2 1¶ 1¸ 6¶¶ 6¹» Magnon D H 118 bL 44.00 McKinzie River121¨µ Zettie124¨µ Sunday Slipper121¼ pace, yield 1/4, eased 7
30Oct25 Ded3 ft 5f¸¼ :22^¹ :45¾¿ :59¹¸ 3gklMsw 43000 19-29 1 10 9¶^ 10¶¸ 8¶º 9¶»£ Magnon D H 122 bhL 17.80 Welcometohazeville124¸£ Miss Landlock122¸¢ All You122«¬ never close 10
Workout(s): 19 Nov 25 FG 5F ft 1:06bg 10/10

11
10-1

AE

Grey
Charlie Brahms 17 © (L)
B.f.4 My Pal Charlie - Blazing Brahms by Brahms, LA
Black, Teal Sash

27 Own: Elite Thoroughbred Racing, LLC (Michele Rodriguez)
Trn: Lee M. Thomas (32-1-1-2)

MARCELINO PEDROZA, JR. (244-37-29-45) 125

2026: 1 0 0 1 $1,540 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 1 $1,540 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 0 0 1 $1,540
08Jan26 FG10 ft 6f½¼ :22^¼ :46¶¾ 1:13^º 4gklMcl 10000 88-54 9 1 1¶ 1¡ 1¡ 3¶£ Pedroza, Jr. M 124 bL 13.90 Mo Diva124¨µ Mom's Hands124¶¡ Charlie Brahms124¸¡ pace, yield 1/16 11
29Nov25 FG9 ft 6f½¾ :22^¼ :46¿¶ 1:14º¿ 3gklMcl 10000 25--- 1 12 11¿£ 9¶^ 12¶¼ 12¹^£ Rodriguez J L 122 bL 9.40 Moneyforwednesday122¶¢ Wosiemaks122«¬ Francesnfriends124¹¡ wslow st, no impact 12
Workout(s): 24 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :51b 76/105 a2 Jan 26 FG 3F ft :34.4bg 1/11 13 Dec 25 FG 3F ft :36bg 2/25 12 Nov 25 FG 4F ft :53.4b 52/52

12
10-1

AE

Lime
Annala 25 © (L)
B.f.3 My Pal Charlie - Same Ex Wife by Amira's Prince (IRE), LA
Gold, Gold "JB" on Black Ball, Gold Sleeves

16 Own: Gerald Bruno, Jr.
Trn: Kyle Deville (10-0-1-2)

MICAH MEEKS (2-0-0-0) 112»

2026: 1 0 0 0 $1,680 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 0 0 0 $1,680 Distance: 3 0 0 0 $1,680

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
17Jan26 Ded1 ft 5f¸¼ :22½¹ :46½¸ :59½» 3 klMcl 20000 21 54-18 3 6 3¡ 3¸ 3½ 4¶º£ Hernandez J A 116» bfL 23.80 My Vision121½¢ Regal Time121½¡ Go Hot Girl121¨© prsd, wknd, outkicked 8
06Dec25 Ded3 ft 5f¸¼ :22º¸ :46½^ :59¿¹ 2 klMsw 43000 41-12 9 5 8º£ 8½¡ 9¶^ 8¸¶¢ Arana K 116» bfL 73.10 Walknto Neworleans121¸¢ Be Back Again121¡ Ex Gonna121º¢ showed little 9
15Nov25 Ded3 ft 6K¹¾ :24^» :48»¿ 1:21¹¾ 2 klMsw 43000 64-24 9 6 3¡ 4¸¡ 9¶¶ 9¸¸ Arana K 117» fL 139.10 Midnight Passion122»¢ Golden Keen122¸ Lost Art122¸£ pressed, done 10
22Oct25 Ded1 ft 5f¸¼ :22½¿ :46¼¹ :58½¾ 2 klMsw 43000 18-2 8 9 10»¢ 9¾¢ 9¶º 9¸»£ Arana K 115» L 57.80 Little Miss Curlin120º¢ What's Love120º£ Walknto Neworleans120¸£ wbroke poorly, no bid 10
Workout(s): 30 Jan 26 FG 3F ft :37.4b 17/28 10 Jan 26 FG 3F ft :38.3b 9/13 3 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :52.2b 133/136 27 Dec 25 FG 3F ft :38.3b 18/20

13
8-1

AE

Brown
Reaux Day © (L1)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Country Day - Lafitte's Mistress by Dialed In, LA
White, Orange Stripes, White Sleeves

0.00 Own: The Peach Pit, LLC (Lora A. Pitre)
Trn: Carl J. Woodley (8-0-3-0)

HUNTER REA (82-5-8-6) 112»

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 30 Dec 25 Cct 4F ft :51.2b 21/25 23 Dec 25 Cct 4F ft :50.3bg 7/18
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;© - Accredited La Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
No. 10 Expect A Guitar runs with a hood.

a
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$1 WPS / $1 Exacta / $0.50 Trifecta / $0.10 Superfecta / $1 Daily Double / $0.50 Pick 3 (Races 2-4) / $0.50 Pick 4 (Races 2-5)

2 Fair Grounds
Maiden Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $14,000. (Includes $1,500 L.T.B.A.S.B.F)(Includes $8,000 from Slot Revenue) For Accredited La Bred Maidens, Three Years Old. Weight, 120 Lbs Claiming Price $10,000. Six
Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
5-1 Red

Sultan's Pride © (L)
B.g.3 Custom for Carlos - Laine's Song by Songandaprayer, LA
Orange, Orange 'AE'on Grey Ball, Orange Bars on Grey Sleeves

50 $10,000 Own: Elaine Lange and Kevin McKay
Trn: Matthew F. Lorefice (7-0-0-2)

ISAAC CASTILLO (169-24-21-30) 120

2026: 1 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $0
30Jan26 FG8 ft 6f½¼ :22¶¾ :46»^ 1:12»¿ 3g lMcl 10000 83-50 1 7 1¶ 1«¬ 2¡ 6½ Huaman L A 117 bL 29.40 Custom Ride125¸£ Ocean Voyager125¡ Jayjayjay125¹ wvied, lostgrnd, wknd 8
Workout(s): 23 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :50.2bg 77/106 27 Dec 25 FG 3F ft :40.2b 20/20 19 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :51.3bg 98/108 21 Nov 25 FG 3F ft :37bg 4/9

2
12-1 White

Dulce Lorefiche 33 © (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.3 Protonico - Dulce Puella by Super Saver, LA
Turquoise, Black Lighting Bolt, 'Lorefice Stables', Turquoise Lighting Bolt on Black Sleeves

24 $10,000 Own: Matthew F. Lorefice
Trn: Owner (7-0-0-2)

JAMISON MUDD (73-1-7-8) 115»

2026: 1 0 0 0 $1,140 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 0 0 0 $1,170 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 0 0 0 $2,310 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $1,140

Track: 2 0 0 0 $1,140
23Jan26 FG2 ft 6f½¼ :22¹¼ :46^º 1:11¼^ 3g lMcl 20000 26 64-32 8 6 6¸¢ 6¼£ 5¼¡ 4¶½£ McMahon C 117 bL 151.60 Romeo Spikes125¶¡ I Got the Hint117¼¢ Bayou Time125¶^ woutwrd st, wide trip 8
27Dec25 FG11 ft 6f½¾ :22º¶ :46¾¸ 1:12¼¸ 2 lMcl 10000 14-15 3 9 9¼¢ 8½£ 7¼£ 6¶º¡ Riquelme J 120 bL 24.40 Pardoned115¿£ Andys Plan B115¨µ Big Mo120¸£ wbmpst, no menace 10
06Nov25 Ded6 ft 1m¸¸ :48¼¹ 1:13¿¾ 1:40¼¸ 2 Msw 35000 39-23 2 7» 7¾¢ 8¶^ 8¶» 8¹¹¡ Meche C 116» bL 38.30 Duke de Vere122¿¢ Unlawful114¨µ Ahooga119º¢ always near back 8
23Oct25 Ded3 ft 7K¸^ :23»½ :49¶¹ 1:35º» 2 lMcl 50000 68-28 7 6 6¸¡ 5¼¡ 5¶¸ 5¸¶£ Meche C 115» bL 15.40 Marks Legacy120º¡ In the Gray120¼¢ Martin's Mo Tom120¶£ wide, evenly near back 7
Workout(s): 19 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :52.2b 105/108 21 Nov 25 FG 4F ft :52b 78/83

3
5-1 Blue

Make Me a Deal 27 © (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.3 El Deal - Tattlesheet by Indian Charlie, LA
White, Orange Chevrons, Orange Sleeves

19 $10,000 Own: Wildcat Racing Stable, LLC (John Carden and Janette
Trn: L. Jay Cuccia (18-2-1-0)

SOFIA VIVES (71-7-9-9) 120

2026: 1 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 0 0 0 $0
18Jan26 FG8 ft 5K»^ :22½º :47^º 1:06¶½ 3 lMcl 10000 59-35 6 6 4¸ 4¹¡ 5¿ 6¶^£ Vives S 120 L 43.50 Respectheconnect120¹ Aurelius Lass120«¬ Deal Me Trips120¹ 3p turn,7p upper, wknd 9
27Dec25 FG11 ft 6f½¾ :22º¶ :46¾¸ 1:12¼¸ 2 lMcl 10000 ---2 2 10 10¶¸ 10¶¹ 9¶^ 8¸^¢ Vives S 120 L 9.80 Pardoned115¿£ Andys Plan B115¨µ Big Mo120¸£ wslow st, trailed most 10
Workout(s): 11 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :51.2bg 95/107 18 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :54.4b 52/52 11 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :50.4bg 78/95 30 Nov 25 FG 4F ft :50.1bg 22/49

4
6-5 Yellow

Deal Me Trips 40 © (L)
B.g.3 El Deal - Triple Cream by Tapit, LA
Green, 'HH', White Sleeves with Green Diamonds

34 $10,000 Own: Blanchard F. Iles
Trn: Alexis Claire (37-7-5-7)

PACO LOPEZ (245-40-35-36) 120

2026: 1 0 0 1 $1,540 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 2 0 0 0 $420 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 0 1 $1,960 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $420

Track: 3 0 0 1 $1,960
18Jan26 FG8 ft 5K»^ :22½º :47^º 1:06¶½ 3 lMcl 10000 29 63-54 8 3 2¶¡ 2¡ 2¸ 3¹ Lopez P 120 bL 3.00 Respectheconnect120¹ Aurelius Lass120«¬ Deal Me Trips120¹ wstdy rail7/16,bid2p3/8 9
27Dec25 FG11 ft 6f½¾ :22º¶ :46¾¸ 1:12¼¸ 2 lMcl 10000-c 55-18 8 1 1«¬ 1¶ 2¹ 5¶¹ Loveberry J 120 bL *1.00 Pardoned115¿£ Andys Plan B115¨µ Big Mo120¸£ wbmpst, vied, yield1/4 10

Claimed by Iles Blanchard F. from Patricia's Hope LLC for $10,000, Rivelli Larry - Trainer
20Nov25 FG9 ft 6f½º :22^¿ :46¹¹ 1:11¼º 2 lMsw 54000 89-31 10 7 2¶ 4¶£ 10¶» 10¸» Loveberry J 120 bL 6.50 Creole Chrome120º£ Dickie T120¶¢ Wherethehitsare120¨µ stalk 3w, backed off 11
Workout(s): 8 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :49.3b 35/71 20 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :51b 91/107 11 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :50.2b 59/95 1 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :49.1b 2/6

5
12-1 Green

Gato Blue © (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.3 Dialed In - Blue Orleans by Bluegrass Cat, LA
Yellow, Red Diamond Stripe on Sleeves

7 $10,000 Own: J. Patrick Lee Racing, LLC (J. Patrick Lee)
Trn: Juan C. Sanchez (22-2-5-0)

MARCELINO PEDROZA, JR. (244-37-29-45) 120

2026: 1 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $0
18Jan26 FG8 ft 5K»^ :22½º :47^º 1:06¶½ 3 lMcl 10000 48-7 1 8 7¹£ 9½ 8¶¸ 9¸¸¡ Riquelme J 120 fL 6.70 Respectheconnect120¹ Aurelius Lass120«¬ Deal Me Trips120¹ w3-2p,check7/16,no bid 9
Workout(s): 8 Jan 26 FG 5F ft 1:03.1bg 14/16 28 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :48.4bg 14/93 19 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :51.2b 92/108 8 Dec 25 FG 4F sy :51.2b 26/33

6
2-1 Black

Big Mo 41 © (L)
Ch.g.3 Mo Tom - Born to D' Wild by D'wildcat, LA
Blue, White 'JG' on Red Ball, Blue Bar on Red Sleeves

34 $10,000 Own: Jason G. Grudzien
Trn: Rylee Magnon (34-3-7-3)

DEVIN H. MAGNON (80-5-11-12) 120

2026: 1 0 0 0 $840 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 5 0 1 1 $6,240 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $4,700
Life: 6 0 1 1 $7,080 Distance: 1 0 0 1 $1,540

Track: 2 0 0 1 $2,380
18Jan26 FG8 ft 5K»^ :22½º :47^º 1:06¶½ 3 lMcl 10000 39 62-47 4 4 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 3º 4¼ Magnon D H 120 L 5.50 Respectheconnect120¹ Aurelius Lass120«¬ Deal Me Trips120¹ wbump st, 3-4p, faded 9
27Dec25 FG11 ft 6f½¾ :22º¶ :46¾¸ 1:12¼¸ 2 lMcl 10000-c 31 24-25 5 5 7º£ 6¼¡ 5»¡ 3¶^ Ledet T 120 L 11.10 Pardoned115¿£ Andys Plan B115¨µ Big Mo120¸£ angled6w, up for show 10

Claimed by Grudzien Jason G. from Ryde R Die Racing for $10,000, Zenon Charles - Trainer
12Dec25 Ded2 wf 5f¸¼ :23^¹ :47¹¹ 1:00»½ 2 Mcl 15000 23 29-44 6 2 5¸¢ 5¼¡ 5¾ 2¹£ Ledet T 119 L 26.70 Little Lee122¹£ Big Mo119¶¡ El Avion122¶¡ no match, clear 2nd 6
23Sep25 Lad2 fm p 5f :23¶» :45½º :58¶½ 2 lMsw 23000 1-19 8 1 7¶¹ 8¶¶ 8¶º 7¶º¡ Vargas J P 120 bL 51.10 Bayouland Red119¨µ Clearly Artemus119£ North of Richmond119¹ alert,drpbck,nothreat 8
16Aug25 Evd1 ft 5fº^ :22»¿ :46½¼ :59¿^ 2 lMsw 34000 38-19 7 5 5¹¡ 7½¡ 8¼ 7¶º¡ Rosier C R 121 bL 72.60 Runforjustice120¹ Doc B Raney120¨© Mingling Mo115¡ even effort, outrun 9
07Jun25 Evd3 ft 4Kº^ :22ºº :46¹» :52¾¼ 2 lMsw 34000 11--- 3 7 7¶½ -- 7¸¶ 7¸½ Albert T S 120 bfL 17.80 Golden Mane120º¢ Drewrelius120¶£ Go Get Trae120º£wbroke slw, steadied st 7
Workout(s): 6 Dec 25 Evd 4F sy :52.1b 3/5
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;© - Accredited La Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: Gato Blue will race with Blinkers On
Equipment Change: Dulce Lorefiche will race with Blinkers Off
No. 6 Big Mo runs with a hood.

a
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$1 WPS / $1 Exacta / $0.50 Trifecta / $0.10 Superfecta / $1 Daily Double / $0.50 Pick 3 (Races 3-5)

3 Fair Grounds
Claiming THE DREAM TEAM CLASSIC

equibase.com/QR

Purse $20,000. (Includes $8,000 from Slot Revenue). (Includes $1,500 L.T.B.A.S.B.F). (Includes $8,000 from the L.T.B.A.V.P.F.). For Accredited La Bred Four Year Olds and Upward
Which Have Never Won Three Races. Weight, 124 Lbs. Non-winners Of A Race Since January 7 Allowed 3 Lbs. Claiming Price $17,500, if for $12,500, allowed 2 lbs. Six Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
5-1 Red

Blame Me Seriously 61 © (L)
B.h.5 Blame - Serious Steam by Distorted Humor, LA
Black, Black 'W' on Silver Ball, Silver Stripes on Sleeves

61 $12,500 Own: Rebecca Wilson
Trn: Shane Wilson (122-14-16-17)

PACO LOPEZ (245-40-35-36) 119

2026: 1 0 0 0 $510 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $1,560
2025: 8 2 0 1 $18,550 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $11,600
Life: 12 2 1 1 $34,560 Distance: 6 1 1 0 $21,920

Track: 9 0 1 0 $19,130
11Jan26 FG2 ft 6f½½ :22¹½ :46¸¼ 1:12º¸ 4g lClm 12500cnd 60 66-51 2 2 4¨µ 4¹¡ 3¶ 3º£* Castillo I 121 fL 18.30 Razor Crest121¹ Big Nickel124¶£ Blame Me Seriously121º¡ w5wbid, drift, clip,DQ5th 6
26Dec25 FG8 ft 6f½¼ :21¿¿ :45¾¼ 1:11¾¾ 3g lClm 20000cnd 61 71-66 3 6 5¹ 4¹¡ 5¹¡ 7º¢ Castillo I 121 fL 17.70 Prodigy Paradise121£ Hard Line119¶ Starry Eyed124¶£ ins, no menace 8
10Sep25 Lad6 ft 5K¸^ :23^½ :46»^ 1:04¼¼ 3g lAoc 15000nw1/x-N 33-79 3 3 3º 3¹ 3¹¡ 3» Rodriguez F T 121 L 20.10 Doctor Leo121¹¢ Sonofaship121¶£ Blame Me Seriously121¶£ 2-3wd,drifted in str 6
02Jun25 Lad2 ft 7f¸^ :23^» :45½^ 1:26^¼ 3g lClm 10000nw2/L 48-57 6 2 3º¡ 3¼ 1¡ 1¶ Castillo A 125 L *.30 Blame Me Seriously125¶ Saucy Argument123¸ Blume123»£ duckd in start,driving 6
19May25 Lad4 ft 6f¸^ :23¸¿ :47¼¸ 1:13º^ 3g lMcl 10000 37-61 6 5 5¹£ 1«¬ 1¡ 1¸ Castillo A 124 L *.30 Blame Me Seriously124¸ Crigler120«¬ Lincoln Production119¶º wheistated,4w bid,clear 6
13Mar25 FG4 fm p¸¾ *1m¼» :50¿¸ 1:17¸¶ 1:42^¿ 3g lMcl 50000 53-64 3 7»¡ 7¼¡ 8¼¡ 8½¡ 6¶¶£ Nieves E 125 L 6.40 Wayside Drive117¶¢ Southscape125«¬ Tensas Camp Road117¹¢ saved ground, no avail 10
27Feb25 FG4 gd p¶º *5K¶½ :22¼¾ :47»» 1:05¿½ 3g lMsw 52000 20-62 5 6 9¾£ 8¿ 7¼¡ 5»¡ McMahon C 125 L 8.60 Turf Monster117¶ Custom's Cleared117¸¢ Star Star Star125¡wjostled btw st,willing 11
16Feb25 FG6 ft 6f¾^ :22º¹ :46¶º 1:11^¸ 3g lMsw 52000 54-55 4 6 4¶¢ 4¸ 4º¡ 5¶^ Murrill M 125 bL 13.00 Conejo Chapin117¹¡ Wicked as Haggart117»£ The Wicked Cat117£ ins,chased 2-3p,no bid 11
Workout(s): 18 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :48bg 5/52 10 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :48.2bg 6/113

2
4-1 White

Star Rock Star 71 © (L)
B.g.4 Star Guitar - After Thought by Fusaichi Pegasus, LA
Black, White "CC" on Red Ball, Red and White Stars on Black Sleeves

76 $17,500 Own: Whispering Oaks Farm, LLC (Carrol Castille)
Trn: Carrol Castille (18-1-3-6)

COLBY J. HERNANDEZ (102-8-13-9) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 1 $5,720
2025: 7 2 0 1 $82,220 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 9 2 0 2 $95,527 Distance: 5 2 0 1 $76,307

Track: 6 2 0 2 $82,027
27Dec25 FG6 ft 6f½¼ :22¶¿ :45¾¼ 1:10»¼ 3g lAlw 56000nw3/L 69 55-59 2 5 5¹¡ 6º 6½ 6¶¹¢ Pedroza, Jr. M 118 bL 9.50 Synthetic118º£ Louisiana Jess118«¬ Conejo Chapin118¸£ never threatened 7
02Aug25 Evd8 ft 7f¹^ :23^º :46¸» 1:24¿¿ 3 lStk - LAStallnB - 75k 75-84 6 1 2¡ 3¡ 3¡ 4¸¡ Thornton T 120 bL 5.80 He's Late Again124¨µ Hard Line116¶¡ Game Port118£ vied 3w, outfinished 6
07Jun25 Evd4 ft 1m»» :47^º 1:12^½ 1:38½¶ 3 lStk - LaLgdChvlB - 100k 91-82 6 3¶¡ 3¹ 4¸¡ 4¸¡ 4»¡ Thornton T 116 bL 8.90 He's Late Again118¶ Sippin On Gin122¶¡ Same Play116¹ cls up, faltered late 6
03May25 Evd6 ft 7f¹^ :23¹» :46¾¶ 1:24^¸ 3 lStk - RaginCajnB - 60k 38-77 3 5 6¸£ 5¶£ 5¸¡ 4¼¡ Thornton T 118 bL *2.00 He's Late Again118¹¡ Majority Opinion118¨µ Patience Will Pay118¸£ rail bid, passtiredone 7
20Mar25 FG6 ft 6f¾^ :22º¸ :46¹¼ 1:11^º 3 lAlw 53000nw2/L 52-87 2 6 7¹ 6¸£ 3¸¡ 1¨© Thornton T 122 bL 5.90 Star Rock Star122¨© Hesper119¸¢ Conejo Chapin119¹¢ 2p,5-7p upr,rallied,up 8
04Mar25 FG9 ft 6f¾^ :22¹¾ :47^¶ 1:12º¸ 3 lMsw 52000 56-71 8 4 4¹ 3¶¡ 1¶ 1¹¡ Pedroza, Jr. M 120 bL *.80 Star Rock Star120¹¡ Yorktown Panther120¸¢ High Adventure120£ wins,chck 5/16,bid,clrd 9
14Feb25 FG7 fm p¸» *1m¼» :50¶½ 1:16»¸ 1:42¿¹ 3g lMsw 52000 83-72 6 4¸¡ 4¸ 3¸¡ 2º 3¸¡ Pedroza, Jr. M 117 bL 3.00 Cunimbus125¶¡ Southscape125¶ Star Rock Star117¨© ins,up plc,outkck late 10
29Dec24 FG6 ft 6f¾^ :22º¼ :45½º 1:09»¾ 2 lStk - LaFutrityB - 121k 59-83 5 4 5¸£ 4º¡ 3¶^ 3¶¹ Thornton T 122 bL 12.90 Smoken Wicked122» Voila Magic122¾ Star Rock Star122¶^ chased 4p,up show upr 5
Workout(s): 10 Dec 25 Evd 5F ft 1:04b 1/2 14 Nov 25 Evd 4F ft :50.3b 2/5

3
6-1 Blue

Asthecoldwindblows 59 © (L)
Ch.g.4 Vekoma - Moonlight Lover by Bernardini, LA
White, Blue Circle 'Blue Ridge Racing BB', Blue Stripes on Sleeves

65 $17,500 Own: Blue Ridge Racing (Don P. Hargroder)
Trn: Alan Klanfer (11-3-2-1)

ISAAC CASTILLO (169-24-21-30) 124

2026: 1 1 0 0 $9,600 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 5 1 0 0 $20,880 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 2 0 0 $30,480 Distance: 3 1 0 0 $10,080

Track: 3 1 0 0 $10,080
19Jan26 FG3 ft 6f½» :21º½ :46^» 1:12^^ 4g lClm 12500cnd 53 70-79 6 6 5½ 3¶ 1«¬ 1¶£ Castillo I 122 bL 9.80 Asthecoldwindblows122¶£ My Mn Brndon122¡ Clearly Majestic122»£ wbmp st,stymied ins5/16 10
28Dec25 FG2 ft 6f½¾ :21¾¹ :45»^ 1:12º^ 3g lClm 12500nw2/L 46 96-62 6 5 4£ 5¸¡ 6¹¢ 5º£ Nieves E 119 bL 7.10 Big Nickel119¡ Deal of Faith121¸ Angelic Knight121¸ wbmp st, 4w, no menace 7
27Nov25 FG1 ft 6f½¹ :21¾º :45º¾ 1:09»¿ 3g lAlw 55000nw2/L 53 47-48 6 3 6¼ 6» 6¶¸ 6¸¶¢ Nieves E 119 bL 30.00 Voila Magic119½£ Wicked as Haggart119º Yorktown Panther119¨µ woff slowly, chased 6
23Oct25 Ded7 ft 1m¸¸ :47¾^ 1:13¹¶ 1:41º¶ 3g lAlw 44000nw2/L 47 78--- 2 5¹¡ 3¸ 6¿¡ 7¿¢ -- Thornton T 118 bL 3.10 Our Majestic120¡ Corporal Paul118£ Sarah's Runner118¶wbid, done, eased 7
16May25 Evd8 ft 5Kº» :22^¾ :45½º 1:05¸º 3 lAoc 50000nw2/L-N 62-62 3 7 5º¡ 5» 7º 7¾¡ Thornton T 122 bL 3.50 Gabe's Possum122«¬ Game Port122¨µ Running Ragged122¨µ awkward start,gave way 7
11Apr25 Evd7 ft 6K¹» :22»¶ :46º^ 1:19¿¸ 3 lMsw 34000 49-79 1 9 7¼ 4¶¡ 1«¬ 1¶¡ Thornton T 122 bL 2.50 Asthecoldwindblows122¶¡ My First Deal117¸£ Deelitesandimsum122¼ steady gain, clear 10
Workout(s): 11 Nov 25 Cct 4F ft :52.3b 32/33

4
7-2 Yellow

Yockey's Drivethru 66 © (L)
B.g.6 Yockey's Warrior - Skyline Drive by Quality Road, LA
Red, Black Musical Note on Gold Ball, Gold and Black Sash, Red Dots on Gold Sleeves

77 $17,500 Own: Stewart Mather Madison and Steve Landry
Trn: Sam B. David, Jr. (60-11-9-7)

MARCELINO PEDROZA, JR. (244-37-29-45) 121

2026: 1 0 0 1 $2,200 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 7 0 1 2 $23,580 Off (Dirt): 3 1 0 2 $32,390
Life: 18 2 5 5 $124,090 Distance: 11 1 2 4 $81,820

Track: 12 1 2 4 $84,130
16Jan26 FG6 ft 6f½½ :22¹^ :45½¿ 1:11¸¿ 4g lClm 20000cnd 66 59-85 3 8 8º¢ 8¿¢ 8½ 3¸£ Pedroza, Jr. M 121 bL 6.50 Starry Eyed121¸£ Starport121«¬ Yockey's Drivethru121«¬ trail, rallied outside 8
26Dec25 FG8 ft 6f½¼ :21¿¿ :45¾¼ 1:11¾¾ 3g lClm 20000cnd 69 63-63 7 5 8º¢ 5º 8º¡ 8»£ Loveberry J 121 bL *1.80 Prodigy Paradise121£ Hard Line119¶ Starry Eyed124¶£ wpinched st, no threat 8
27Nov25 FG10 ft 6f½» :22¹^ :45¿¸ 1:10¼¸ 3g lAoc 20000nw2/x 74 79-80 4 8 5¶¢ 6¶¢ 5¹ 5¼¡ Lopez P 120 bL 10.20 F T W Slam120¹¢ Conejo Chapin118¶ Avery's Gem120¶¡ mid-pack,needed more 9
31May25 Evd8 ft u 1m»» :49^¹ 1:14¸¹ 1:39¸¿ 3g lAlw 36000nw3/L 27-62 8 8¾ 8¶^ 8¾ 7¼¡ 6¶º£ Vargas J P 122 bL 6.70 The Boss Soss122¶£ Givemeasecond122£ Cypress Gold124¨µwno factor 8
18Apr25 Evd6 ft 6f¹» :22»¹ :45¼^ 1:10½¼ 3g lAlw 36000nw3/L 35-84 5 7 7¼£ 7½ 5¹£ 3¹¡ Vargas J P 122 bL 11.80 Carpis122¨© Chad's Flashy Ways122¹¡ Yockey's Drivethru122ºwbroke out, clear 3rd 7
04Mar25 FG5 ft 6f¾^ :22½» :47^¸ 1:11¶º 4g lAlw 54000nw3/L 37-70 3 6 7¹£ 7¸£ 7º£ 7¾¢ Loveberry J 121 bL 4.40 Tambourine Star121¶ The Boss Soss121¶£ Carpis121¸¡w3p,brush/steady 5/16 8
17Feb25 FG9 ft 6f¾^ :21¿¸ :45¹» 1:10½¶ 4g lAoc 20000nw2/x-N 63-92 1 5 6º¡ 6º¡ 4¹¢ 3«¬ Loveberry J 122 bL 4.20 Benji Star122¨© Clear as a Bele120¨© Yockey's Drivethru122» ins,rallied,miss btw 8
25Jan25 FG6 ft 6f¾^ :21¾¹ :45»º 1:11^½ 4g lAoc 20000nw2/x-N 69-83 2 6 6º¡ 5º 4¸¡ 2¸£ Loveberry J 122 bL 3.50 F T W Slam120¸£ Yockey's Drivethru122¶¢ Astrologysprotege122¹¡ wins,blocked 1/4,ran on 6
Workout(s): 15 Nov 25 FG 5F ft 1:01.1b 3/33

5
9-2 Green

Big Nickel 63 © (L)
B.g.4 Mr. Money - Happy Choice by Broken Vow, LA
Royal Blue, Kelly Green Circle, Red 'DAR', Orange and Kelly Green Diamond Sleeves

61 $17,500 Own: Duck and Run Stables, LLC (Tommy Ajubita)
Trn: Sturges J. Ducoing (39-8-7-4)

C J MCMAHON (171-13-13-19) 121

2026: 1 0 1 0 $3,400 Turf: 3 0 0 1 $3,586
2025: 12 2 0 4 $38,484 Off (Dirt): 7 1 1 3 $38,098
Life: 18 2 3 6 $66,174 Distance: 4 1 1 1 $16,950

Track: 3 1 1 0 $13,000
11Jan26 FG2 ft 6f½½ :22¹½ :46¸¼ 1:12º¸ 4g lClm 12500cnd 64 67-55 3 4 3¨µ 2«¬ 1¶ 2¹ McMahon C 124 bL 5.90 Razor Crest121¹ Big Nickel124¶£ Blame Me Seriously121º¡ press ins, bid, yield 6
28Dec25 FG2 ft 6f½¾ :21¾¹ :45»^ 1:12º^ 3g lClm 12500nw2/L 61 66-72 2 4 6»¢ 6º¡ 4¶¡ 1¡ McMahon C 119 bL 7.40 Big Nickel119¡ Deal of Faith121¸ Angelic Knight121¸ 4w, rallied, up 7
12Dec25 FG3 fm p¸¶ 1m¸¸^ :47^» 1:12¹½ 1:36¼¼ 3g lClm 25000nw2/L 66 93-49 4 2¡ 2¶¡ 2¶ 11¶¼ 11¸º¡ Rea H 113» bL 32.70 Magnolia West118¶¢ Mardi Gras Empire118¡ Same Play118¨µ press, btwn, retreated 11
29Aug25 Evd4 sysu 1m»» :48½¿ 1:13¾¼ 1:40¶¼ 3g Clm 20000 (20-15)nw2/L 58-55 5 2¸ 2¸ 3¸ 4¼ 5¶¶£ Hernandez C J 119 bL 2.30 Highstakes Hustler121º£ Corporal Paul118¹£ North of Bali119«¬ 4-w 2nd, flattened out 7
08Aug25 Evd5 fm p¸^ *1m¶»^ :48¾¸ 1:13¸¿ 1:37»¶ 3g lClm 20000 (20-15)nw2/L-c 41-66 5 5¼ 6¾¡ 7» 8½¡ 8¼£ Fusilier C 121 bL 6.90 Cunimbus124¡ Doolgaroux124¡ Single Shot124£ inside bid,no response 10

Claimed by Ajubita Thomas from Blue Star Racing LLC for $20,000, Fuselier Jonah - Trainer
18Jul25 Evd8 ft 6f¹» :22^¹ :45¼º 1:11»º 3g lAoc 50000nw2/L-N 42-69 4 4 6¾ 6¼ 4¹¡ 3¹£ Fusilier C 119 bL 16.90 Hawija121¸ Sarah's Runner119¶£ Big Nickel119£ behind,rallied for 3rd 7
14Jun25 LS5 ft 6f¹¾ :22»^ :45¹½ 1:11¸º 3g Clm 20000nw2/L 87-74 2 3 1¡ 1«¬ 2¶ 6» Reyes L R 122 bL 29.70 1005 Priority Lane124¶£ Copper Storm124£ Ore Mine124¶£ pace, gave way 10
16May25 LS8 mysu 1m¹¶ :49¼½ 1:14»º 1:39¼¹ 3g Alw 33500nw2/L 51-63 7 1¸ 1¶ 2¶ 4¼¡ 4¶º Reyes L R 122 bL 9.20 1008 Dominant Spirit119»£ Gold Prize124¸¢ Sagittarius124¼ clear pace, weakened 7
Workout(s): 28 Nov 25 FG 5F ft 1:02.4b 18/29 a15 Nov 25 FG 5F ft 1:01b 1/33

6
4-1 Black

Starport 63 © (L)
B.g.6 Astrology - Bonita Saleeta by Porto Foricos, LA
White, Green Four Leaf Clover, White 'R', White Hoops on Green Sleeves

66 $17,500 Own: Yovani Rustrian Munoz
Trn: Owner (14-0-2-3)

MITCHELL MURRILL (140-13-19-16) 121

2026: 1 0 1 0 $4,000 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 2 0 0 0 $1,200 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $450
Life: 17 2 3 1 $44,090 Distance: 10 1 3 1 $28,850

Track: 11 1 2 1 $27,230
16Jan26 FG6 ft 6f½½ :22¹^ :45½¿ 1:11¸¿ 4g lClm 20000cnd 59 87-86 2 1 1¡ 2¸ 2¶¡ 2¸£ Lopez P 121 bL 14.00 Starry Eyed121¸£ Starport121«¬ Yockey's Drivethru 121«¬ yield 1/2, held at bay 8
26Dec25 FG8 ft 6f½¼ :21¿¿ :45¾¼ 1:11¾¾ 3g lClm 20000cnd 54 91-68 2 7 1¶ 1«¬ 2¡ 4¹¡ Lopez P 121 bL 20.40 Prodigy Paradise121£ Hard Line119¶ Starry Eyed124¶£ pace, duel, faded 8
17Sep25 Lad1 fm p¸^ 5f¹» :21½¿ :44»¾ :56¶½ 3g lClm 20000 (20-15)nw3/L 54-43 3 5 6» 6½¡ 6¶^ 6¶¹ Munoz S 122 bL 15.50 Orleans Tourist122¸ Autie124¡ Petitfor122» trailed throughout 6
19Jun24 Lad5 ft 6f¸^ :22¼½ :46¶¹ 1:12¿½ 3g lClm 20000nw3/L 91-67 4 2 2«¬ 3¡ 2¡ 2¸ Munoz S 119» bL 2.80 Doublediamond Deal120¸ Starport119¶¢ Tambourine Star124¹ bmp,vie2w,instrn,nokck 4
24Mar24 FG14 ft u 5K»^ :21º¼ :45¶» 1:04¿¶ 3g lAlw 58000nw1/x 105-50 2 1 2«¬ 3¡ 4¸¡ 9¾£ Pedroza, Jr. M 122 bL 7.70 Got Me a Chrysler122¹¡ Hard Four122¶ Son Carlos122«¬ duel ins pair,faded1/4 11
02Feb24 FG8 ft 6f¾^ :21¹½ :45º¼ 1:12¶¼ 3g lClm 20000cnd 119-76 1 6 1¡ 1¶ 1» 1£ Pedroza, Jr. M 122 bL 3.80 Starport122£ Vero Campione122¸¢ Josan122¶ duelc ins,cleard,lastd 8
01Jan24 FG1 ft 1m»^ :48¾^ 1:13½¼ 1:40º¶ 4g lClm 15000 (15-10)cnd 48-54 3 1¡ 1¡ 2¶ 4» 4»¡ Rodriguez J L 122 bL 3.80 Anders Smile122¡ Infinitesimal122¸¢ American Dollars125¸£ ins winner,yielded 1/4 9
18Nov23 FG2 ft 6f¾^ :22ºº :46»º 1:12¶¶ 3g lAlw 53000nw1/x 76-59 7 2 2¡ 3¸ 5¼¡ 6¿ Hernandez O 119 bL 26.00 Star Redemption120¶£ Like This119º¢ Bouldering121¶£ track,4p,weaken 8
Workout(s): 19 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :48.2b 10/108 10 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :49.2b 43/113 22 Nov 25 FG 5F ft 1:05.3b 33/36

7
5-1 Orange

Aller Vite 59 © (L)
Ch.h.5 Daaher - Don't Tell Veda by Yes It's True, LA
Red, White Sleeves

62 $17,500 Own: Russell C. Richard
Trn: Owner (6-0-1-0)

HUNTER REA (82-5-8-6) 116»

2026: 2 0 0 0 $2,040 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $660
2025: 11 1 2 2 $19,180 Off (Dirt): 2 0 1 0 $3,000
Life: 22 2 2 4 $32,225 Distance: 3 0 0 1 $1,375

Track: 1 0 0 0 $0
29Jan26 Ded6 ft 1m¸¸ :49^¾ 1:14¸¸ 1:41¸¶ 4g Clm 5000nw3/L/x 59 56-67 5 6¶£ 6¶£ 4¹ 4º¡ 4¼¡ Thornton T 117 bL 4.00 Feathers Road120»¡ Arromax117¶ After the Game120«¬ 2w2nd,railbid,miss3rd 9
10Jan26 Ded1 ft 6K¹¾ :23»º :47»¿ 1:20¾½ 4g Clm 5000nw3/L 59 30-74 4 10 8¿¡ 6º 4¹¡ 4¹¡ Thornton T 117 bL 16.00 Auto Dial124¸ Feathers Road120¶ Rhum Saint Esprit120¡ wide,outfinished for 3 10
20Dec25 Ded7 ft 6K¹¾ :24¹½ :48¸¸ 1:20¿¹ 3g lClm 5000nw3/L 55 44-68 2 3 3¸ 3¸ 4¹¡ 4º¡ Pompell T L 120 bL *1.40 He's Super Wicked119¹£ Joseph H120¡ Night Stick119¨µ outfinished for third 7
25Nov25 Ded2 ft 7f¶» :23¼¶ :48¶½ 1:28¸¾ 3g lClm 7500nw3/L 57 61-49 2 4 3¹ 2¡ 3¶¡ 4¼¢ Pompell T L 120 bL 2.90 Strong Prospect120¡ He's Super Wicked118¹ Midnight Halo120¸£ pressed, weakened 8
12Nov25 Ded6 ft 6K¹¾ :23¿º :48^º 1:20½¿ 3g Clm 7500nw3/L 56 77-78 8 4 1¡ 1«¬ 1¶ 2¶¡ Pompell T L 117 bL 5.00 Summertime Peppers117¶¡ Aller Vite117¶£ My Dad's Guitar118¶ dueled, no match late 10
30Oct25 Ded8 ft 6K¹¾ :24^¶ :47¾¶ 1:21¸½ 3g lClm 5000nw3/L 55 69-72 4 2 2¡ 2¶ 2¶¡ 3¡ Pompell T L 120 bL *1.60 Dewclaw113«¬ Night Stick118¡ Aller Vite120¸ speed, outfinished 10
22Aug25 Evd2 ft 1m»» :49^» 1:14¹¹ 1:41^º 3g lClm 5000nw3/L 61-65 7 4¸¡ 4¶¡ 2«¬ 2¶ 3º£ Pompell T L 124 bL 16.50 You Good124º£ Seitan121«¬ Aller Vite124¶ 3wbid, weakened 7
09Aug25 Evd2 ft 1m»» :48¶^ 1:13¿¾ 1:39½¹ 3g Clm 7500nw3/L 75-48 3 1«¬ 2¡ 3¨µ 5¼ 7¶¾ Pompell T L 121 bL 4.40 Tap to Connect119¶^¢ After the Game121¶¡ Mo Moves124¸¢ prssd2w, empty late 7
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;© - Accredited La Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
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$1 WPS / $1 Exacta / $0.50 Trifecta / $0.10 Superfecta / $1 Daily Double / $0.50 Pick 3 (Races 4-6) / $0.20 Crescent City Jackpot Pick 6 (Races 4-9)

4 Fair Grounds
Starter Allowance

equibase.com/QR

Purse $35,000. (Includes $4,000 from Slot Revenue)(Plus $4,000 from ALBSS) For Four Year Olds and Upward Which Have Started For A Claiming Price Of $30,000 Or Less In 2024 -
2026. Weight, 124 Lbs Non-winners Of Two Races At A Mile Or Over On The Turf Since December 7 Allowed 2 Lbs. Such A Race Since Then Allowed 4 Lbs. (If deemed inadvisable by
management to run this race over the turf course, it will be run on the main track at One Mile and One Sixteenth.) One Mile And One Sixteenth (Turf)(Rail at 28 Feet)

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
9-2 Red

Allnight Moonlight 77 © (L)
B.g.6 Ransom the Moon - Gingertini by Medaglia d'Oro, LA
Red, Gold 'S' and Black Horse Head

86 Own: Roger G. Smith
Trn: Samuel Breaux (31-4-3-2)

MARCELINO PEDROZA, JR. (244-37-29-45) 121

2026: 1 1 0 0 $34,200 Turf: 7 4 2 0 $232,400
2025: 10 4 3 0 $252,080 Off (Dirt): 3 1 1 0 $55,000
Life: 29 11 6 1 $595,180 Distance: 12 6 3 1 $357,400

Track: 16 6 2 0 $333,700
15Jan26 FG6 fm p 1m¿¹ :48^¿ 1:12¼½ 1:35½¹ 4g lAoc 35000cnd-N 80 59-88 8 5º 5º 5¹¡ 4¶ 1¶¡ Ortiz J L 122 bL *.50 Allnight Moonlight122¶¡ Laser Clad122¶¡ Wicked Secret122¶¡ 6wbid, surged 8
13Dec25 FG9 fm p¸¶ 1B¸¹¹ :51»¼ 1:16½½ 1:45½¾ 3g lStk - LaTurfB - 125k 87 11-73 10 9º¡ 9º¡ 9¼¢ 2«¬ 1¶£ Ortiz J L 124 bL *1.50 Allnight Moonlight124¶£ Pegaso118¨µ Cajun Mitole115¶¡ 6w, duel, drew late 11
22Nov25 FG9 ft 1ÇÀ ¸½ :48ºº 1:12½^ 1:41½¾ 3g lStk - JVMrrealMB - 100k 86 26-84 8 11¶º 11¿£ 11¾¢ 9¼£ 7¾£ Loveberry J 124 bL 13.20 Letmikefigureitout120¸¡ Good and Stout124¡ He's Late Again121«¬ trail, improved 11
15Oct25 Ded7 ft 1m¸¸ :46¿½ 1:11¼¼ 1:38»¸ 3g Alw 38000cnd 86 61-91 1 6½ 7¶¶ 7½ 6º 4»¡ Thornton T 117 bL 2.00 Cajun Mitole115¶¢ Brite Outlook120º¢ Perry County118«¬ wide gain, missed 3rd 9
Workout(s): 29 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :49.2b 39/95 2 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :50.2b 50/66 5 Dec 25 FG 4F gd :49.1b 5/13 15 Nov 25 Ded 5F ft 1:03.4b 6/20

2
10-1 White

Mackadoo 78 (L)
B.c.4 Harry's Holiday - With Wonder by Flatter, IN
Green, White Diamond Frame, White Diamond Band on Sleeves

82 Own: John Napariu
Trn: Danny Simpson (15-2-1-3)

PACO LOPEZ (245-40-35-36) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 7 4 1 1 $123,382
2025: 13 5 1 2 $157,038 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 15 5 1 3 $162,628 Distance: 4 2 0 0 $52,112

Track: 2 0 0 1 $3,270
26Dec25 TP3 ft o 1m¼» :46¿» 1:11½½ 1:39^» 3g Clm 25000-c 72 84-87 6 2¶ 2»¡ 2¼ 2¸¡ 1¹ Beschizza A 119 L 6.08 Mackadoo119¹ Quokka121¶ King of Kentucky121¶¢ stalk 2p,up 1/16,clear 7

Claimed by Napariu John from Romans, Jr., Jerry and Tagg Team Racing for $25,000, Foley Gregory D. - Trainer
13Nov25 CD6 fm p¸º 1B¹¿ :48^¾ 1:11¼½ 1:41º¼ 3g Clm 80000cnd 88 95-83 4 4¹¡ 4¸¡ 5¸¡ 6½¡ 6¶¸¢ Beschizza A 118 L 8.16 Big to Do121¹ Mission Improbable118¡ Aspenite121¨© 2wd,btwn 2nd,tired 6
25Oct25 Ind7 ft 1ÇÀ ¾^ :47»» 1:11½» 1:42½¿ 3 lStk - UnrchbStrH - 250k 87 72-83 6 7»¡ 7º£ 4¹ 4¹¡ 8»£ Murrill M 122 L 8.10 Sir Bahjy124«¬ Terminally Handsom120¶¡ Gin and Whiskey120¨µ 3p,rail1/4,rally,faltr 12
02Oct25 Ind7 fm p¶¸ 1m¿» :48¸½ 1:12¸º 1:36º½ 3g lAoc 20000cnd-N 81 75-91 2 5¸¡ 3¶¡ 2¶ 2«¬ 1«¬ Murrill M 119 L *.50 Mackadoo119«¬ Berlone122¡ Justhappytobehere122¶¢ 3p,bid1/4,dug in,drvg 8
Workout(s): 30 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :49.2b 78/176 22 Jan 26 FG 5F ft 1:01.3b 6/12 14 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :50.2b 20/29

3
4-1 Blue

Write Off Jerry 76 (L)
Gr/ro.g.6 Practical Joke - Timely by Verrazano, KY
Hunter Green, White 'Green Jeans'

93 Own: Larry J. Romero
Trn: Joe Sharp (117-28-21-15)

BEN CURTIS (153-28-24-20) 120

2026: 2 0 1 1 $9,450 Turf: 17 4 3 4 $180,851
2025: 8 1 2 1 $99,318 Off (Dirt): 2 0 1 0 $12,050
Life: 31 4 7 6 $247,967 Distance: 12 3 1 4 $124,025

Track: 6 1 1 3 $39,540
17Jan26 FG1 fm p 1B¿» :47¹¾ 1:11^¸ 1:41»» 4g Str 30000cnd 78 82-100 9 9¾¡ 9¾£ 8¾ 8º£ 3»¢ Ortiz J L 120 bL *1.80 Sabi115¹¢ Liar's Poker120¸ Write Off Jerry120¨µ settled, rallied5w 10
02Jan26 FG3 fm p¶º 1B¶¿½ :47¾¿ 1:12º^ 1:42½¾ 4g Clm 30000cnd-c 79 76-91 6 6º 6º 5¸£ 5¶¢ 2¡ Loveberry J 121 bL 3.40 Calibrate121¡ Write Off Jerry121¸£ Summer in Adriane121¸ trail, 5w1/4, gamely 6

Claimed by Romero Larry J. from Dubb Michael for $30,000, Maker Michael J. - Trainer
16Nov25 CD7 ft 1N»^ :48¾¾ 1:12¸¶ 1:49^¼ 3g Alw 127000nw1/x 85 54-78 3 8»¡ 7»¡ 7¼¡ 6¾¢ 6¶½¢ Ortiz J L 121 bL 13.26 Energize118£ Pagode118¼ Chillax120¶ off inside, no menace 8
11Oct25 Kee7 gd p 1Cº¸ :48¾^ 1:13¸¿ 1:55¹¾ 3g Alw 120000nw1/x 82 97-86 9 10»¢ 9º£ 9º¢ 10½¢ 8¾£ Gaffalione T 122 bL 8.27 Chapman's Peak120¸¢ Warlander118«¬ Johny's Rendezvous120¸¡ step slw/shy,3w,5-6p2d 12
Workout(s): 24 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :48.4b 33/87 16 Dec 25 FG 5F ft 1:01b 4/21 9 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :49.2b 21/86

4
7-2 Yellow

Sabi 82 (L)
B.g.5 Into Mischief - Jehozacat by Tapit, KY
White, White 'P' on Blue Moon

94 Own: Vincent Provenza
Trn: Emile Schwandt (13-3-2-1)

JAMISON MUDD (73-1-7-8) 117»

2026: 1 1 0 0 $21,000 Turf: 13 5 3 2 $104,135
2025: 9 3 3 2 $79,190 Off (Dirt): 2 1 0 0 $18,600
Life: 19 6 4 3 $132,765 Distance: 5 2 0 1 $38,430

Track: 9 3 0 2 $62,260
17Jan26 FG1 fm p 1B¿» :47¹¾ 1:11^¸ 1:41»» 4g Str 30000cnd 81 108-108 3 3¶ 2¶ 3¸ 3¡ 1¹¢ Mudd J 115» bL 6.60 Sabi115¹¢ Liar's Poker120¸ Write Off Jerry120¨µ close up, 4wbid, clear 10
27Dec25 FG3 fm p½ 1m¶¹¿ :46½º 1:11^¿ 1:34»¾ 3g Aoc 50000nw2$/x 80 91-96 8 5¹¡ 5¹ 5¸¢ 4¹ 3»£ Mudd J 115» bL 33.70 Higgins Boat120»¢ Foligno117¡ Sabi115¶ btwn, 5w, up for show 8
27Nov25 FG8 fm p½ 1B¶º^ :46¶½ 1:10^º 1:40º¿ 3g Aoc 50000nw2$/x-N 81 111-91 2 3¶¡ 3¶ 3¶ 3¹ 7¼£ Mudd J 115» bL 31.70 Yinzer117¨µ Legalize120º Foligno117¨µ cls in,wtd,3w str,fltn 11
30Aug25 Evd8 ft u 1B»^ :48º¶ 1:13^¾ 1:44¾¿ 3g Alw 33000cnd 102-93 5 4¸ 2¡ 2¶ 3¹¡ 3½¡ McMahon C 120 bL 4.40 Seismic Spirit120¸ Letmikefigureitout119»¡ Sabi120¶£ prompt outs,weakened 6
Workout(s): 13 Dec 25 FG 5F ft 1:02.1b 30/38

5
6-1 Green

Liar's Poker 80 (L)
B.g.6 Empire Maker - Epping Forest by Exchange Rate, NY
Hot Pink and Black Blocks

97 Own: Elkin Family Racing LLC (Dwayne A. Elkin)
Trn: Genevieve Londono (5-1-1-0)

JAMES GRAHAM (117-18-15-15) 120

2026: 1 0 1 0 $7,000 Turf: 12 4 1 0 $177,339
2025: 7 1 0 1 $23,973 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $16,800
Life: 16 5 1 1 $197,607 Distance: 7 3 1 1 $118,179

Track: 2 1 1 0 $23,800
17Jan26 FG1 fm p 1B¿» :47¹¾ 1:11^¸ 1:41»» 4g Str 30000cnd 84 108-103 8 2¶ 3¶ 2¶¡ 2«¬ 2¹¢ Graham J 120 bL 8.10 Sabi115¹¢ Liar's Poker120¸ Write Off Jerry120¨µ track3w, brief, yield 10
06Dec25 FG3 sysu 1B¼¸ :47¾¶ 1:12º¹ 1:45¶¼ 3g Clm 30000cnd 83 101-106 2 1¸ 1¶ 1¹ 1¹ 1½ Graham J 121 bL 2.40 Liar's Poker121½ Now and Later121¿£ Half Brother121¶ led throughout 6
16Oct25 Ind8 ft u 1Bº» :48¶¿ 1:13^¸ 1:45º½ 3g Clm 25000cnd 79 83-87 7 3¶ 3¶ 2¡ 2¶ 3¹£ Graham J 122 hL 3.30 My Brother Keith122¶¢ Tiz Wicked Strong122¸¡ Liar's Poker122£ press3p,duel,yielded 7
04Sep25 KD10 fm p¸» 1K¶¿ :48^¿ 1:35º¸ 2:26¼¹ 3g Aoc 80000nw2/x-N 93-85 6 4¾¡ 5¶¹ 9»£ 11½ 10¶¶ Graham J 122 hL 86.29 Navy Seal124¶¡ Presider122¨µ Emergence118¸ failed to sustain bid 12
Workout(s): 30 Nov 25 FG 4F ft :49b 5/49

6
3-1 Black

Risk Manager 77 (L)
Ch.h.8 Lookin At Lucky - Katura by Kitten's Joy, KY
Lime, Black Chevrons, Black Star Stripe on Sleeves

96 Own: Case Chambers
Trn: Michael J. Maker (28-3-4-4)

JARETH LOVEBERRY (213-31-29-21) 120

2026: 1 0 0 0 $1,650 Turf: 37 11 5 2 $588,497
2025: 9 3 2 0 $238,380 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 39 11 5 2 $589,037 Distance: 20 5 2 2 $231,790

Track: 9 1 0 0 $27,310
10Jan26 GP6 fm p¹¶ 1B¸¹ :47¸^ 1:09¿½ 1:39¾¹ 4g SOC 35000 - N 81 88-95 4 7¼ 7º¢ 7¹¢ 4¹ 4¸¢ Gaffalione T 121 bL 6.70 Westside Tide119¡ Hot Blooded119¶¢ St. Armands Key119¡ ins,came5w, late rally 8
06Dec25 GP9 fm p¹¶ 2m¼» 1:38¹½ 2:29¾¼ 3:19¿» 3g Stk - HAlnJrknHL - 100k 94 89-96 1 5¶» 4¾ 3¶ 4º¡ 5¶^ Husbands M J 121 b 2.80 Summer Cause121¸ Coiled116¼¢ Padiddle119¨© 3wd bid, empty 8
15Nov25 CD11 fm p 1B¸½ :48»¸ 1:12¼¾ 1:42º¿ 3g Str 25000cnd 92 77-97 3 11¶^ 12¾£ 12½¢ 9º£ 6¸¡ Gaffalione T 123 bL 2.59 Echo Lane121¶ Gewurztraminer121¡ King Curlin121¡ wstep slw,3w upr,bltdly 12
18Oct25 Baq10 fm p 1B¶¸^ :47½½ 1:11»» 1:41¸¿ 3g Str 50000cnd 85 11-103 5 11½£ 10¼¡ 10¼¢ 5¶£ 1¡ Prat F 124 bL *2.46 Risk Manager124¡ Belouni124¨µ Son of a Birch124¸ 7w uppr,up final jumps 11
Workout(s): 31 Jan 26 GP 4F ft :49.2b 41/91 31 Dec 25 GP 4F ft :50.0b 27/56 24 Dec 25 GP 4F ft :50.2b 44/57

7
15-1Orange

Edgerton 71 (L)
Ch.g.4 Street Boss - Flashing by A.P. Indy, KY
Royal Blue, White Shooting Star, Royal Blue Stars on White Sleeves

79 Own: Alan Herman, Marty Hurney and Larry Klein
Trn: Michael Stidham (44-5-11-5)

BRIAN J. HERNANDEZ, JR. (83-11-15-11) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 4 1 0 1 $21,190
2025: 5 1 0 1 $21,690 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 1 0 1 $21,690 Distance: 3 1 0 1 $19,780

Track: 2 1 0 1 $16,280
28Dec25 FG5 fm p½ 1B¶º» :45¿º 1:10¶½ 1:42º» 3g SOC 30000 - N 61 100-96 8 9¾£ 8¿¡ 6¾ 5¹¡ 3¨µ Concepcion A 118 bL 3.00 Flamingproposition118«¬ Mary's Boy Bolt121«¬ Edgerton118¹wbmpst, 4wbid, missed 9
22Nov25 FG3 fm p 1B¶^¾ :46¿¸ 1:12¹¼ 1:42¶º 3g Mcl 30000 62 79-83 6 7»¢ 6¼ 5¸¡ 2«¬ 1¸¡ Concepcion A 121 bL 2.40 Edgerton121¸¡ Just Bernie121£ Zun Reyder121¶£ w5wbid, drift in, up 10
18Oct25 Lrl6 fm p½^ 1Nº^ :49º» 1:13¿¿ 1:50¹º 36 Msw 49500 51 53-60 10 8º£ 6º 6º 6» 5»¢ Ruiz J 123 bL 8.20 Juris Doctor123¸¡ Peak Performer123¶¡ Big Ern McCracken126¨µ 4-5w turns,flattened 11
11Sep25 Cnl10 fm h¶^ 1Bº» :48½º 1:12¼» 1:42¶^ 3g Msw 70000 61-77 6 7¼ 8»¡ 6»¡ 6¾¡ 4½ Boyce F 120 bL 10.70 Wish Carefully124£ Uncle's Gold120¹¢ Gallant Lad120¹ switched out, improved 8
Workout(s): 28 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :48b 6/27 18 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :50.3b 71/91 11 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :50b 63/107 18 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :48.4b 25/52

8
6-1 Pink

Calibrate 80 (L)
B.g.8 Distorted Humor - Glamour and Style by Dynaformer, KY
White, Red Circled Green " D " Red Sleeve and Green Sleeve

92 Own: Robertino Diodoro, Randy Exelby, and Tom Mayo
Trn: Robertino Diodoro (43-10-5-5)

ISAAC CASTILLO (169-24-21-30) 122

2026: 2 1 0 0 $17,850 Turf: 8 1 2 2 $44,238
2025: 8 4 1 1 $59,570 Off (Dirt): 4 0 0 0 $9,130
Life: 43 11 8 3 $550,997 Distance: 16 3 3 0 $106,649

Track: 3 2 0 0 $34,650
17Jan26 FG1 fm p 1B¿» :47¹¾ 1:11^¸ 1:41»» 4g Str 30000cnd 83 87-99 4 8¼¡ 7½¢ 7¼¡ 6º¡ 5»£ Hernandez H 122 bL 4.40 Sabi115¹¢ Liar's Poker120¸ Write Off Jerry120¨µ ins, split1/8, out-fin 10
02Jan26 FG3 fm p¶º 1B¶¿½ :47¾¿ 1:12º^ 1:42½¾ 4g Clm 30000cnd-c 84 83-91 1 4¸¡ 3¸ 4¶£ 4£ 1¡ Curtis B 121 bL *1.50 Calibrate121¡ Write Off Jerry121¸£ Summer in Adriane121¸ ins, split, duel, up 6

Claimed by Diodoro, Robertino. Exelby, Randy and Mayo, Tom from Romero Larry J. for $30,000, Sharp Joe - Trainer
29Nov25 FG7 ft 1B½^ :47¿¸ 1:12»^ 1:44»¼ 3g Clm 30000cnd-c 80 66-97 8 6» 6» 5¸ 1«¬ 1¨µ Castillo I 121 bL 4.90 Calibrate121¨µ Glen Airy121¹£ Interlock Empire121¸¢ gain 5w, duel, dug in 8

Claimed by Romero Larry J. from The Three Wisemen for $30,000, Rosin Coty W. - Trainer
02Nov25 Haw9 fm p 1m»¸ :45½¼ 1:10¼» 1:36¶^ 3g Aoc 50000cnd 76 90-83 1 5¼¡ 5½¡ 5» 5¶£ 3¹£ Hernandez I 122 bL 8.00 Protonic Power124«¬ Another Mystery122¹£ Calibrate122¶¡ mv up 7/16, gained 3rd 9
Workout(s): 1 Feb 26 FG 3F ft :40b 4/5 13 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :49.1b 27/89 23 Nov 25 OP 4F ft :50b 65/106

9
5-1

AE-MTO

Aqua
Great Escape 71 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.7 Midnight Storm - Chickasaw Gal by Indian Charlie, KY
White, Green 'D' Red Circle, Red and Green Sleeves

87 Own: Arnold Bennewith, Rick, Clayton and Lana Wiest, Rand
Trn: Robertino Diodoro (43-10-5-5)

ISAAC CASTILLO (169-24-21-30) 120

2026: 1 1 0 0 $16,800 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 4 0 1 0 $15,413 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $6,350
Life: 29 5 10 2 $546,131 Distance: 9 1 2 1 $99,488

Track: 1 1 0 0 $16,800
19Jan26 FG5 ft 1B½^ :48º¾ 1:13¸¾ 1:44¶» 4g Clm 30000cnd 69 68-97 2 1¶ 1¸ 1¸ 1» 1»¢ Hernandez H 121 bfL 9.50 Great Escape121»¢ Yellow Brick121¶¢ Eye Dee Kay121º ins,cued5/16,kick away 8
11Jun25 CD4 ft 1B»^ :47¾º 1:11¿¸ 1:42¼º 4g Clm 50000 78-65 2 2¶¡ 2¶¡ 3¸¡ 7¿¡ 7¸^£ Torres C A 118 fL 8.34 Bernin Hot118¶¢ Bourbon Resolve118»¡ Dean Martini118¨© stalk 2w,chsd,fade5/16 7
09May25 CD7 ft 1B»^ :48^» 1:12»½ 1:42½¶ 4g Clm 50000 79-93 6 2¶ 2¶ 2¡ 4£ 4» Torres C A 118 fL 13.93 Warrior Richard118¸ Lure Him In120¸£ Bernin Hot118¨µ press 2w,bid,outkck1/8 9
25Jan25 Ded8 ft 7K¸^ :24¹º :50^» 1:33¹¾ 4g Alw 38000cnd 51-91 4 5 5¶¢ 6¶£ 4¸¢ 4¸£ Melancon J 120 fL 2.80 Brite Outlook120¨µ Doctored Deal117¸¢ Cajun Ami119¨µ caught for third 8
Workout(s): 1 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :50.1b 8/10 a13 Jan 26 FG 3F ft :38b 1/3 6 Jan 26 FG 5F ft 1:01.1b 3/15 27 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :50.1b 82/117
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;© - Accredited La Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: Write Off Jerry will race with Blinkers Off
No. 5 Liar's Poker runs with a hood.

a
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$1 WPS / $1 Exacta / $0.50 Trifecta / $0.10 Superfecta / $1 Daily Double / $0.50 Pick 3 (Races 5-7) / $0.50 Pick 5 (Races 5-9)

5 Fair Grounds
Allowance Optional Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $56,000. (Includes $4,000 from Slot Revenue)(Plus $4,000 from ALBSS) For Fillies And Mares Four Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won $20,000 Twice Other Than
Maiden, Claiming, Waiver Claiming, Starter Or State Bred or Which Have Never Won Three Races or Claiming Price $50,000. Weight, 124 Lbs Non-winners Of Two Races At A Mile Or
Over Since December 7 Allowed 2 Lbs. Such A Race Since Then Allowed 4 Lbs. Claiming Price $50,000 (Races Where Entered For $35,000 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances). One
Mile And One Sixteenth

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
15-1 Red

Conch Fried Rice 73 (L)
Ch.f.4 American Pharoah - Double Jackpot by Broken Vow, KY
White, Emerald Diamond Braces, Emerald 'D,' Emerald Diamond Band on Sleeves

80 Own: Dixiana Farms, LLC (William Shively)
Trn: Michael Stidham (44-5-11-5)

SOFIA VIVES (71-7-9-9) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 5 0 0 1 $12,760
2025: 10 2 0 1 $68,985 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $27,600
Life: 10 2 0 1 $68,985 Distance: 4 1 0 0 $31,160

Track: 4 0 0 0 $3,360
28Dec25 FG7 fm p½ 1B¶º¿ :46½¹ 1:11¸¸ 1:41¿¸ 3gk Aoc 50000nw2$/x-N 72 84-93 3 8¾¢ 7¿¡ 5º 4º¡ 4»¢ Vives S 117 L 29.60 Mo Expectations117«¬ Sophie's Cruiser120¨µ Pisciotta120»wawk st, adv 4w 8
25Oct25 Kee7 ft 1N»^ :47»^ 1:12¼^ 1:52¸½ 3 k Aoc 125000nw2/x-N 75 74-77 7 8½¡ 7¼ 7º 7½¡ 6¶¶ Velazquez J R 118 L 14.98 Yes It Tiz120¡ Paris Lily118¨© Nerazurri118¸ woff slow, 3p, 6p1/4 8
27Sep25 Del7 sf p 1N¶^ :51¹» 1:16¼» 1:51¿¿ 3 k Stk - ChristinaB - 150k 78 85-83 4 7º¡ 7»¡ 8º£ 7¼¡ 5¼£ Cedeno C 117 16.70 Mischief in Motion119¹¡ Don't Jinx It122¡ Ambaya118£ settled back, improved 8
01Aug25 Del7 my u 1B½¸ :47½½ 1:13¹¼ 1:46¾¸ 3gk Aoc 15000nw1$/x-N 72-82 4 7¹¡ 5»¡ 3¸ 2«¬ 1¸¡ Cedeno C 116 L *1.00 Conch Fried Rice116¸¡ Peyton Elizabeth120¨µ Morgs World120¨µ split, 3wbid, clear 7
09Jul25 Del3 ft u 1ÇÀ ½¸ :48¿¶ 1:13¹¾ 1:42¿¿ 3gk Msw 45000 38-82 4 5¸¡ 5¸¡ 5¸ 1¶ 1½£ Cedeno C 118 L *1.10 Conch Fried Rice118½£ Commemorative118¨µ Fuzzy118¼¢ wbmpst, 5wbid, surge 5
13Jun25 Del3 fm p 1B¾^ :46¶^ 1:11^^ 1:43^½ 3gk Msw 45000 132-86 2 2«¬ 1¹ 1¡ 2¡ 6¹£ Del Fabbro S 111½ bL 4.40 Don't Jinx It118«¬ Oppose118¶£ Mildred Pierce123¨µ led ins, wknd fin fur 9
25Apr25 Lrl5 fm p¶½ 1mº^ :46¶¿ 1:10½¼ 1:35¹½ 36k Msw 49610 108-73 10 4»¡ 4¹¡ 4¹¡ 3¹ 3»¡ Barbosa J 117 bL 8.00 In This Moment126¹ Mopo117¸¡ Conch Fried Rice117¸£ flattened out 10
23Mar25 FG5 fm p 5K¶½ :22½¼ :46¹¸ 1:04»¸ 3 k Msw 52000 55-73 9 7 7¹¡ 7º 8¼¢ 8º¢ Curtis B 120 bL 15.90 Scattitude120¨µ I'm Mo Joke120«¬ Tempting Eve120¨© bmp st,4-6w,no factor 10
20Feb25 FG8 ft 1B»^ :49^º 1:14¶¶ 1:46¸¶ 3gk Msw 52000 56-44 5 2¡ 2¡ 3¨µ 8¶^ 8¸^ Curtis B 117 bL 22.10 Especially117¶ Miss Authentic118¸ Win for Speight125¨© vied 2wd btw,wknd 1/4 9
20Jan25 FG9 ft 6f¾^ :22¶½ :46¸^ 1:10¿¿ 3 k Msw 58000 34-56 2 9 8¼¡ 9½¢ 8¿ 8¶¸¢ Curtis B 120 bL 19.80 Trouble in Love120¶¡ Velvet Devil120«¬ Daring Madison120«¬ step slw st,saved grnd 10
Workout(s): 28 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :49.2b 19/27 18 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :49b 19/91 11 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :49.3b 48/107 21 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :48b 2/85

2
4-5 White

Paris Lily 78 (L)
B.f.4 City of Light - Storm Lily by Storm Cat, KY
Royal Blue

86 Own: Godolphin, LLC (Sheikh Mohammed al Maktoum)
Trn: Brendan P. Walsh (55-10-4-11)

BEN CURTIS (153-28-24-20) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 1 0 $11,800
2025: 6 1 3 1 $213,505 Off (Dirt): 2 1 1 0 $130,680
Life: 9 2 3 1 $289,505 Distance: 4 1 1 1 $128,480

Track: 2 0 1 0 $12,800
25Oct25 Kee7 ft 1N»^ :47»^ 1:12¼^ 1:52¸½ 3 k Aoc 125000nw2/x-N 76 94-93 6 1¶¡ 1¡ 1¡ 1¡ 2¡ Ortiz, Jr. I 118 bL *2.91 Yes It Tiz120¡ Paris Lily118¨© Nerazurri118¸ ins,duel,bump,save plc 8
26Jul25 Mth6 ft 1Bº¾ :47¶¾ 1:12ºº 1:46¸¼ 3 k Stk - MthOaksG3 - 252k 112-82 4 1¶ 1¶ 2«¬ 3¸¡ 3¹£ Lopez P 116 b 2.80 Running Away120¶¢ Fondly122¸¡ Paris Lily116¡ wbobble brk, pace ins 7
14Jun25 Del9 ft 1B½¸ :49¼º 1:14¼¼ 1:45¼¶ 3 k Stk - DelOaksG3 - 300k 52-90 5 4¶¢ 2¶ 2¡ 2¶ 4¹£ Rosario J 120 b 2.90 Fondly122¹ Margie's Intention122£ Kinzie Queen120«¬ press 3p, wknd 1/16 9
16May25 Pim13 sys 1N¼^ :46¹¾ 1:11»½ 1:52^» 3 k Stk - BlkEySsnG2 - 300k 94-91 6 1¶¡ 1¶ 1¶¡ 1¶¡ 2£ Rosario J 120 b 5.40 Margie's Intention118£ Paris Lily120¶¢ Kinzie Queen122º¢ rail, gamely, 9
06Apr25 Kee6 sys 1B»^ :47¸¶ 1:12¶¾ 1:45»º 3 k Aoc 125000nw1/x-N 96-89 1 1¡ 1¡ 1«¬ 1¸ 1£ Rosario J 118 bL 5.17 Paris Lily118£ Liam in the Dust118º¡ Especially120£ ins foe, held sway 9
07Feb25 FG5 fm p¸» *1B¾^ :50¹¿ 1:16¸¸ 1:47º¾ 3 k Aoc 100000nw1/x-N 72-83 2 4¶£ 4¹ 4¸ 2¡ 2¶¡ Cannon D 119 bL 5.60 Fionn119¶¡ Paris Lily119«¬ Fine Finish119¸ 2-3wd,bid 1/8,outkickd 7
21Dec24 FG11 ft 1ÇÀ ¶½ :49^^ 1:13¿» 1:43½¸ 2 k Stk - UntapableB - 100k 53-78 7 2¡ 2¶ 2¸ 4»¡ 7½¡ Ortiz J L 122 b 9.90 Her Laugh122¸¡ Golden Gamble122¶ California Sunset122¸¢ press 4-3p,faded btw 8
08Nov24 CD6 ft 1mº^ :46¹¾ 1:11½^ 1:38ºº 2 k Msw 120000 73-68 5 1«¬ 1¶ 2¡ 2¡ 1«¬ Ortiz J L 119 b *1.15 Paris Lily119«¬ Mimi's Grace119¹ Fallon119¹¢ ins foe-2p,fought back 11
29Sep24 CD10 ft 6f¸^^ :21¾» :45¼^ 1:11¹» 2 k Msw 120000 69-74 10 10 8¹ 9¼£ 8¼¢ 4¸¢ Gaffalione T 119 12.89 Souk Plaza119£ Banking Silver119¨µ Lady Liberty119¶¢ w3wbtw,chck3/8,belated 12
Workout(s): 30 Jan 26 FG 5F ft 1:00.3b 8/43 24 Jan 26 FG 5F ft 1:02b 8/34 18 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :48.1b 5/91 31 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :48.3b 7/59

3
2-1 Blue

Amarth 72 (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 McKinzie - Criminal Mischief by Into Mischief, KY
Red, Green Lantern on Gold Ball, Black Sleeves

78 Own: Green Lantern Stables, LLC (Richard D. Masson)
Trn: Eddie Kenneally (11-2-1-2)

PACO LOPEZ (245-40-35-36) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 5 0 1 0 $84,056 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $9,000
Life: 9 2 1 0 $216,644 Distance: 2 1 0 0 $94,616

Track: 1 0 0 0 $1,000
05Nov25 CD8 ft 7fº^ :23¶¼ :46¶¼ 1:23¸¶ 3gk Aoc 80000nw2$/x-N 66 56-76 1 1 3¶¡ 4¶¡ 3¶¡ 4¹ Saez L 118 L 4.08 Hush It Honey120¶£ Princess Madison120¡ Cervaro Della Sala122£ ins-2p,aim btw,yielded 6
22Jun25 CD6 ft 1mº^ :46½¿ 1:10¾¿ 1:35¶¹ 3gk Aoc 80000nw2$/x-N 53-81 5 2¡ 2¡ 2«¬ 4¶¡ 4» Saez L 118 L *1.44 Impel121¶¡ Sudden Switch121£ Foreseen123¸£ btwn3p5/16,swung5p str 5
16May25 Pim13 sys 1N¼^ :46¹¾ 1:11»½ 1:52^» 3 k Stk - BlkEySsnG2 - 300k 86-73 8 6¼¡ 5»¡ 4¸ 3»¡ 5¶¸£ Saez L 120 3.90 Margie's Intention118£ Paris Lily120¶¢ Kinzie Queen122º¢ wbump start,4w turns 9
07Apr25 Kee9 ft 1B»^ :47¸¹ 1:12»^ 1:45¶^ 3 k Stk - AshlandG1 - 750k 92-88 7 6º 6¹¡ 6º¡ 6½¡ 5¾£ Saez L 121 32.99 La Cara121¶¢ Take Charge Milady121¹¢ Muhimma121¹¢ 5-2p,4p2nd,no threat 8
01Mar25 Aqu7 ft 1m»^ :47¼¾ 1:14^¿ 1:41º¼ 3 k Stk - BusherInvL - 200k 84-83 5 5¸¡ 5¹ 1«¬ 1¶ 2£ Carmouche K 118 23.00 Drexel Hill118£ Amarth118º Volleyballprincess120º¡ bmp brk,rally 4p,3p1/4 8
21Dec24 FG11 ft 1ÇÀ ¶½ :49^^ 1:13¿» 1:43½¸ 2 k Stk - UntapableB - 100k 48-78 6 4¸¡ 5¸¡ 4¸¡ 3» 6½ Saez L 122 5.00 Her Laugh122¸¡ Golden Gamble122¶ California Sunset122¸¢ w2-4p,outkck/steady 1/8 8
15Nov24 CD7 ft 1B»^ :48½¹ 1:13º¶ 1:45¾¹ 2 k Aoc 100000nw1/x-N 79-86 3 2¶ 4¶¡ 5¹¢ 3¸ 1«¬ Gaffalione T 120 2.91 Amarth120«¬ Bless the Broken120¶£ Stable Currency122¨µ snug ins,5pbtw upr,bid 7
18Oct24 Kee7 ft *7fº» :22¾¶ :46¿¸ 1:29¹½ 2 k Msw 100000 85-84 6 4 2¡ 2¡ 1¡ 1¸¡ Saez L 119 *.86 Amarth119¸¡ Formaggio119¼ Seraphia119¸¢ 2w,led 1/4,repelld bid 11
20Sep24 CD4 ft 6Kº» :22¼¼ :45¼¸ 1:16¿¼ 2 k Msw 120000 41-61 8 9 9º£ 7¹ 8»£ 7¼ Saez L 119 *2.47 Alyeska119¶ Contemplate119¨µ Geez Eloise119¸¡ wbmpd btw/crowded st,5p 11
Workout(s): a28 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :47.1b 1/27 19 Jan 26 FG 5F ft 1:01.1b 3/17 12 Jan 26 FG 5F ft 1:01b 3/19 4 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :51.3b 67/78

4
5-2 Yellow

Amalfi Drive 70 (L)
B.f.4 Medaglia d'Oro - Sara Street by Street Sense, KY
Royal Blue

82 Own: Godolphin, LLC (Sheikh Mohammed al Maktoum)
Trn: Michael Stidham (44-5-11-5)

BRIAN J. HERNANDEZ, JR. (83-11-15-11) 120

2026: 1 0 0 1 $6,160 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 0 0 0 $836 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $24,000
Life: 4 2 0 1 $72,996 Distance: 1 0 0 1 $6,160

Track: 1 0 0 1 $6,160
09Jan26 FG6 ft 1B¼½ :48¶¿ 1:12¼^ 1:43¶^ 4gk Aoc 50000nw2$/x-N 66 75-93 5 1¶ 1«¬ 1¡ 1«¬ 3º¡ Hernandez, Jr. B J 120 L 7.20 Bless the Broken120¸ Being Myself120¸¡ Amalfi Drive120¸ duel, yield 1/8, wknd 7
19Dec25 OP8 ft 6f¾^ :21»¾ :45^¿ 1:10¹º 3gk Aoc 62500nw2$/x-N 48 110-81 1 3 2«¬ 3¶¡ 4º¡ 7¼¡ Torres C A 117 L 3.70 Gloriette112¹£ Ervadean119¨µ Miss Martini117£ brief speed inside 11
31Aug24 Cnl2 ft 6f¼^ :22¶^ :44¾¾ 1:09»» 2 k Aoc 50000nw1/x-N 60-76 1 2 3¶¡ 2¶ 1¡ 1º¡ Curtis B 118 *1.00 Amalfi Drive118º¡ My Charm118¶¢ Libitina119º waited,split,drew off 5
03Aug24 Del1 mys 6f¸^ :23¹¼ :47¾½ 1:14¶» 2 k Msw 40000 71-75 3 1 1¶ 1¸¡ 1º 1»£ Hernandez J A 118 *.30 Amalfi Drive118»£ Five a Side118¸¢ Fur Elise113¶^¢ drew off, easily 4
Workout(s): 30 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :48.3b 24/176 23 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :50.2b 77/106 3 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :48.2b 8/136 12 Dec 25 FG 6F ft 1:13.3b 1/2

5
20-1 Green

Doudoudouwanadance 68 (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.6 Magna Graduate - Ebony Uno by Macho Uno, OK
Blue, Blue "W" on Lime Green Horsehead, Blue and Lime Green Diagonal Quartered Sleeves

74 Own: Terry Westemeir
Trn: Dallas Stewart (30-2-3-2)

COLBY J. HERNANDEZ (102-8-13-9) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 12 3 2 1 $145,971
2025: 8 0 2 1 $32,688 Off (Dirt): 5 1 0 1 $55,180
Life: 26 6 3 2 $293,082 Distance: 6 1 0 1 $79,761

Track: 2 0 0 0 $0
28Dec25 FG7 fm p½ 1B¶º¿ :46½¹ 1:11¸¸ 1:41¿¸ 3gk Aoc 50000nw2$/x-N 71 79-73 2 5¼ 8¶¶ 6¼ 6¶^ 7¶¾ Hernandez C J 120 oL 62.50 Mo Expectations117«¬ Sophie's Cruiser120¨µ Pisciotta120» no impact 8
27Nov25 FG2 fm p½ 1B¶^¾ :48¼^ 1:12ºº 1:42¶¿ 3gk Aoc 50000nw2$/x-N 82 71-38 4 1¡ 1¡ 2«¬ 7¶¹ 7¹¶¡ Gutierrez R 120 bL 15.20 Cheetah Lady117«¬ Storm Miami120¶ Mo Expectations117¡ slwd pc,tk up1/4,eased 7
01Nov25 RP8 fm p 7Kº^ :24¼¸ :48¾» 1:30¼¿ 3gk Alw 42000cnd 79 73-95 6 2 2¶¡ 3¨µ 3¡ 2¶¢ Goncalves L D 122 bL *1.60 Our Davina122¶¢ Doudoudouwanadance122¶ Peak Earnings122£ press 2w, out finished 7
17Oct25 RP5 fm p 1Bº^ :49¶¶ 1:13^¾ 1:43^¶ 3gklStk - OkClDsfTfB - 130k 78 75-87 1 6¹¡ 7¼¢ 5¸¢ 5º 5º£ Goncalves L D 119 b 6.10 Miss Code West123¨µ Talkin Cadee120¸¡ Maybe Dolcie123¨µ winside, steadied early 7
12Sep25 RP7 fm p 7Kº^ :23º¶ :46¶º 1:27¿¶ 3gklStk - BBarryMemB - 50k 94-86 3 3 3¸ 3¹¡ 6¹¡ 6½ Diego I V 118 b 2.80 981 Miss Code West121¡ Take Me Serious121¹ Maybe Dolcie123¶¡ failed to menace 6
23Aug25 RP10 fm p¸^ *7Kº^ :24¿¹ :48¾½ 1:29¿» 3gklAlw 44000 85-86 7 3 3¶¡ 2¡ 2¶ 2¸ Diego I V 120 bL *1.50 964 Take Me Serious120¸ Doudoudouwanadance120«¬ Talkin Cadee120¸¡ prssd pace,chsd winner 9
28Jun25 LS11 fm p 1B»º :48»º 1:11¿¼ 1:40¿^ 3gk Stk - WstdTearsB - 125k 71-91 5 1¶¡ 1¶ 1¡ 2¶ 3¹¢ McMahon C 119 bL 11.60 953 Neom Beach123¨µ Vibez119¹ Doudoudouwanadance119¡ woff rail,drft,held 3rd 11
02May25 LS2 mysu 1m¹¶ :48¶¸ 1:13º» 1:39½^ 3gk Alw 39000 88-47 4 3¸ 3¶ 4¶£ 6¿¡ 6¸¾£ Goncalves L D 121 bL 3.10 967 Flame McGoon122¹¢ Geometrique121¸¢ Viewers Discretion121¼ 5-w 2nd, flattened out 6
18Oct24 RP5 fm p 1Bº^ :50^¶ 1:14¹¼ 1:44»¸ 3gklStk - OkClDsfTfB - 100k 71-88 5 1¡ 1¡ 1«¬ 1¸ 1¸ Goncalves L D 123 b *.60 958 Doudoudouwanadance123¸ Run Slewpy Run118£ Drenched118«¬ pace 2w, duel, driving 7
20Sep24 RP7 fm p 7Kº^ :24¼¿ :49^¶ 1:31¶^ 3gklStk - BBarryMemB - 50k 70-94 8 4 2¡ 2«¬ 1¶ 1¹ Goncalves L D 121 b *2.00 952 Doudoudouwanadance121¹ Catale Winemixer118£ Talkin Cadee123¸£ 3-w, edged clear 8
Workout(s): 30 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :47.4b 5/176 23 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :48.1b 4/106 16 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :49.1b 24/86 8 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :48.1b 7/71
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
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$1 WPS / $1 Exacta / $0.50 Trifecta / $0.10 Superfecta / $1 Daily Double / $0.50 Pick 3 (Races 6-8) / $0.50 Pick 4 (Races 6-9)

6 Fair Grounds
Allowance Optional Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $57,000. (Includes $8,000 from Slot Revenue). (Includes $1,500 L.T.B.A.S.B.F). For Accredited La Bred Four Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Four Races or Which
Have Not Won Two Races On The Turf Since August 27, 2025 or Claiming Price $35,000. Weight, 124 Lbs. Non-winners Of Two Races At A Mile Or Over On The Turf Since December 7
Allowed 2 Lbs. ; Such A Race Since Then Allowed 4 Lbs. Claiming Price $35,000 (If deemed inadvisable by management to run this race over the turf course, it will be run on the main
track at One Mile and 70 Yards.) One Mile (Turf)(Rail at 28 Feet)

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
8-1 Red

Le Monstre Rapide 75 © (L)
B.h.6 Star Guitar - Charged Cotton by Dehere, LA
White, Fuchsia 'B' on Kelly Green Ball on Fuchsia and Kelly Green Belt

81 Own: Brittlyn Stable, Inc. (Evelyn Benoit)
Trn: Shane Wilson (122-14-16-17)

PACO LOPEZ (245-40-35-36) 120

2026: 1 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 6 1 2 0 $28,550
2025: 8 2 2 1 $74,990 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $31,200
Life: 20 3 5 2 $145,200 Distance: 8 2 2 1 $74,990

Track: 13 2 3 2 $114,550
09Jan26 FG5 ft 1ÇÀ ¸¾ :47¾¾ 1:12^¶ 1:41¸¾ 4g lAoc 35000nw4/L-N 68 67-94 4 2¡ 2¶ 2¶ 4¸¡ 6¼£ Castillo I 124 fL 13.80 Sippin On Gin124¨µ Mangum124¶ Cosmic Train124¨µ pressed, retreated 8
11Dec25 FG7 ft 1m¿¼ :47¹½ 1:12¶¸ 1:38¸¾ 3g lAoc 15000nw3/L-N 71 72-86 2 2¶ 2¶ 2¶ 1¶ 1¹¡ Castillo I 120 fL 2.50 Le Monstre Rapide120¹¡ Sunday Breeze120¹¡ Our Majestic120¶¢ trackd, bid 1/4, clear 7
01Sep25 Evd8 fm p 1m»^ :48¼» 1:13¸¸ 1:38º¶ 3g lAlw 36000nw3/L 79-86 1 3¸ 4¸¡ 4¶¡ 2¶¡ 2¶¢ McMahon C 120 fL 4.60 Cypress Gold120¶¢ Le Monstre Rapide120¡ Ice'm Up Boys120¨© 2-3w,no final kick 8
20May25 Lad3 fm p 1m¸» :47¼¸ 1:12¸¼ 1:36¾¼ 3g lAoc 15000nw1/x-N 99-91 3 1¡ 1¸ 1¡ 1¡ 1¸£ Castillo A 124 L *2.70 Le Monstre Rapide124¸£ Flash N Class124«¬ Ballinonabudjet124¡ turned back foe,drift 7
Workout(s): 23 Jan 26 FG 5F ft 1:01.4b 11/22 31 Dec 25 FG 5F ft 1:02.4b 21/26 27 Nov 25 FG 5F ft 1:01b 4/20 16 Nov 25 FG 5F ft 1:02.3b 15/25

2
3-1 White

Laser Clad 73 © (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Mo Town - Mi Isabella by Twilight Agenda, LA
Black, Gold 'B' in Gold Diamond Frame

82 Own: South Central Stables (Clyde Taylor)
Trn: Keith G. Bourgeois (39-6-8-5)

BRIAN J. HERNANDEZ, JR. (83-11-15-11) 122

2026: 1 0 1 0 $11,400 Turf: 5 3 1 0 $100,800
2025: 8 3 1 0 $97,990 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $7,000
Life: 9 3 2 0 $109,390 Distance: 7 2 2 0 $73,000

Track: 4 2 1 0 $81,390
15Jan26 FG6 fm p 1m¿¹ :48^¿ 1:12¼½ 1:35½¹ 4g lAoc 35000cnd-N 70 66-85 5 2¸ 2¸ 2¶ 1¡ 2¶¡ Hernandez, Jr. B J 122 bL 13.60 Allnight Moonlight122¶¡ Laser Clad122¶¡ Wicked Secret122¶¡ track, duel, yielded 8
13Dec25 FG7 fm p¸¶ 1m¸¸¹ :46¸» 1:11¼¿ 1:36¶¸ 3g lAoc 20000nw2/x-N 68 94-96 6 8¶¸ 8¶^ 7º¢ 3¹ 1«¬ Ortiz J L 117 bL 2.40 Laser Clad117«¬ Boss of All Bosses119¸ Calicoco119¸¡ ins, 6wbid, duel, up 8
18Oct25 Ded9 ft 1m¸¸ :47¼º 1:12¼½ 1:39¼¾ 3g lAoc 15000nw3/L/x-N 67 85-81 3 1¡ 1¶ 1«¬ 3¡ 6º Perez C 113» bL 14.30 Ballinonabudjet120¶¢ Pacificislandtime120¶¢ Sunday Breeze120¨© speed, clear, faded 9
25Jul25 Evd8 ft u 1m»» :48º» 1:12½º 1:38½º 3g lAlw 36000nw3/L 70-49 8 2«¬ 2¶ 3º¡ 6¶¸ 6¸»£ Hernandez C J 121 bL 16.80 Causeway Benny122º¡ Gem Buoy122½ Razor Crest122¸ pressed,tired,gave way 8
Workout(s): 30 Dec 25 Cct 4F ft :49.4b 12/25 11 Nov 25 Cct 5F ft 1:03.2b 6/13

3
2-1 Blue

Boss of All Bosses 90 © (L)
B.c.4 Street Boss - Tensas Salt by Salt Lake, LA
Black, Black "P" on Gold Ball, Gold Dots on Sleeves

85 Own: Paradise Farms Corp. (Peter Proscia), David Staudach
Trn: Michael J. Maker (28-3-4-4)

BEN CURTIS (153-28-24-20) 122

2026: 1 1 0 0 $33,600 Turf: 8 3 1 2 $110,135
2025: 7 1 1 1 $56,845 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 13 3 2 3 $126,860 Distance: 8 3 2 3 $115,890

Track: 6 2 1 1 $90,290
11Jan26 FG7 gd p¸¶ 1m¸¸º :47¼¿ 1:12»^ 1:36º¶ 4g lAoc 20000nw2/x-N 81 87-97 4 2¶ 2¶ 2¡ 2¡ 1¶ Ortiz J L 122 bL *.60 Boss of All Bosses122¶ Fran's Star120¹£ Calicoco120¨µ ins, bid1/4, held 10
13Dec25 FG7 fm p¸¶ 1m¸¸¹ :46¸» 1:11¼¿ 1:36¶¸ 3g lAoc 20000nw2/x-N 82 112-96 1 5½ 5» 5¸¢ 2¶ 2«¬ Loveberry J 119 bL *1.20 Laser Clad117«¬ Boss of All Bosses119¸ Calicoco119¸¡ loomed 5w, gamely 8
22Nov25 FG5 fm p 1m¾½ :49^¸ 1:12½¾ 1:36¶½ 3g lAoc 12500nw1/x-N 78 59-88 6 1¶ 1¶ 1¶ 1¶ 1¹£ Loveberry J 118 bL *2.00 Boss of All Bosses118¹£ Flash N Class121£ Tensas Camp Road118¶¢ led throughout 12
25Aug25 Ind6 gd p¸º 1m¶½^ :47¹º 1:11¹½ 1:35¾¹ 3g Clm 30000nw2/L 71-83 9 5»¡ 5º 5¸£ 5¸¢ 3¹£ Ramos J D 118 bL *1.10 Mission Improbble118¹ Finn McSorley122£ Boss of All Bosses118«¬ angled4p3/8,bid,falter 10
Workout(s): 24 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :50.2b 63/105 3 Jan 26 FG 3F ft :37.4b 8/16 27 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :50.1b 82/117 9 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :50.4b 60/86

4
20-1 Yellow

Behemah Star 59 © (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.8 Star Guitar - Saintly Joan by Northern Afleet, LA
White, Fuchsia 'B' on Kelly Green Ball on Fuchsia and Kelly Green Belt

67 Own: Brittlyn Stable, Inc. (Evelyn Benoit)
Trn: Shane Wilson (122-14-16-17)

EMANUEL NIEVES (97-15-4-3) 120

2026: 1 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 9 1 1 1 $91,500
2025: 8 1 0 1 $51,600 Off (Dirt): 7 1 3 0 $83,600
Life: 37 8 9 6 $526,421 Distance: 6 0 1 1 $22,290

Track: 21 7 7 2 $441,600
15Jan26 FG6 fm p 1m¿¹ :48^¿ 1:12¼½ 1:35½¹ 4g lAoc 35000cnd-N 60 64-67 7 4¸¡ 3¸¡ 3¸¡ 7½¡ 7¶¸¡ Nieves E 120 bL 22.40 Allnight Moonlight122¶¡ Laser Clad122¶¡ Wicked Secret122¶¡ track3w, retreated 8
13Dec25 FG9 fm p¸¶ 1B¸¹¹ :51»¼ 1:16½½ 1:45½¾ 3g lStk - LaTurfB - 125k 66 1-36 2 10¼ 10½¡ 11¶¶ 11¶¶ 11¸¹¢ Rodriguez J L 118 L 71.90 Allnight Moonlight124¶£ Pegaso118¨µ Cajun Mitole115¶¡ no impact 11
22Nov25 FG9 ft 1ÇÀ ¸½ :48ºº 1:12½^ 1:41½¾ 3g lStk - JVMrrealMB - 100k 69 36-69 4 9¿¡ 9¼¡ 10¼£ 10¾£ 11¶¾¡ Lopez P 118 L 11.70 Letmikefigureitout120¸¡ Good and Stout124¡ He's Late Again121«¬ wbump st, no menace 11
30Aug25 Lad7 ft u 1B¸^ :47¶¸ 1:12»¸ 1:45¿¾ 3g lStk - LaCpTrfClB - 75k 111-76 2 1¡ 1¡ 2«¬ 6º¡ 7¶^¡ Murrill M 120 bL 17.50 Good and Stout124¨µ Allnight Moonlight124¹¢ Highland Creek118º pace inside,gave way 8
Workout(s): 30 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :49.2b 78/176 27 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :50.4b 93/117

5
4-1 Green

Cajun Mitole 76 © (L)
Ch.g.4 Mitole - Cajun Flower by Flower Alley, LA
Orange, White Sash, White Bands on Sleeves

84 Own: Coulee Croche Thoroughbreds LLC (Tommy and Rita
Trn: Brett A. Brinkman (19-1-1-4)

ISAAC CASTILLO (169-24-21-30) 120

2026: 1 0 0 0 $2,820 Turf: 1 0 0 1 $13,750
2025: 8 3 2 1 $168,950 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 12 4 3 2 $211,100 Distance: 3 1 1 0 $48,800

Track: 3 0 1 1 $33,750
15Jan26 Ded6 ft 7f¶» :24¸¼ :48»^ 1:25¿½ 4g lAlw 47000cnd 76 28-89 9 7 7» 6¹ 5º 4¸£ DelCid V 120 L *.80 A Million Moons122¶¡ Tdzshininluckystar120«¬ Up N Gone120¶¢ midpack,adv4w, empty 9
13Dec25 FG9 fm p¸¶ 1B¸¹¹ :51»¼ 1:16½½ 1:45½¾ 3g lStk - LaTurfB - 125k 78 21-69 7 3¨µ 2¶¡ 2¡ 1«¬ 3¸ Pompell T L 115 L 10.00 Allnight Moonlight124¶£ Pegaso118¨µ Cajun Mitole115¶¡ track 3w, brief, yield 11
08Nov25 Ded6 ft 1m¸¸ :47¸¶ 1:11º» 1:36¿º 3g Stk - DeltaMileB - 100k 75 81-95 1 6¹¡ 6» 3¹ 3¹ 2¶^ DelCid V 118 L 19.40 Touchuponastar118¶^ Cajun Mitole118¶£ The Donegal Clan118¸ no match, clear 2nd 7
15Oct25 Ded7 ft 1m¸¸ :46¿½ 1:11¼¼ 1:38»¸ 3g Alw 38000cnd 68 66-101 9 7½ 6¶^ 4¹ 1¡ 1¶¢ DelCid V 115 L 6.10 Cajun Mitole115¶¢ Brite Outlook120º¢ Perry County118«¬ wide rally, clear 9
Workout(s): 31 Jan 26 Ded 4F ft :50.4b 28/60 3 Jan 26 Ded 4F ft :52.2b 59/70 5 Dec 25 Ded 4F my :52.4b 21/27 22 Nov 25 Ded 4F ft :52.3b 60/71

6
6-1 Black

Wicked Secret 74 © (L)
Gr/ro.g.6 Mendelssohn - Mum by Tapit, LA
Neon Green, Black Stars

84 Own: Bammm Stables, LLC (Quinn Strander)
Trn: Whitney J. Zeringue, Jr. (27-1-0-3)

DEVIN H. MAGNON (80-5-11-12) 120

2026: 1 0 0 1 $6,270 Turf: 18 3 3 4 $163,500
2025: 12 2 1 1 $100,260 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $3,270
Life: 30 3 3 7 $190,690 Distance: 21 2 3 5 $133,800

Track: 8 2 1 2 $99,230
15Jan26 FG6 fm p 1m¿¹ :48^¿ 1:12¼½ 1:35½¹ 4g lAoc 35000cnd-N 76 51-83 4 8¼¡ 8¼¡ 7»¢ 6º¡ 3¹ Loveberry J 122 bL 16.60 Allnight Moonlight122¶¡ Laser Clad122¶¡ Wicked Secret122¶¡ trail, split, rally 5w 8
13Dec25 FG9 fm p¸¶ 1B¸¹¹ :51»¼ 1:16½½ 1:45½¾ 3g lStk - LaTurfB - 125k 83 17-67 4 5¶¢ 5¸£ 4¶¡ 3¡ 4¹¡ Magnon D H 120 bfL 23.80 Allnight Moonlight124¶£ Pegaso118¨µ Cajun Mitole115¶¡ split, out-finished 11
22Nov25 FG8 fm p 1m¾¿ :45»½ 1:10¸½ 1:35¶½ 3g lAoc 20000nw2/x-N 79 94-98 5 9¶^ 7¶^ 5º 8¼£ 1¡ Magnon D H 120 bfL 11.90 Wicked Secret120¡ Pegaso120«¬ Fran's Star120º 4w, svgrnd, bid, held 12
01Sep25 Evd8 fm p 1m»^ :48¼» 1:13¸¸ 1:38º¶ 3g lAlw 36000nw3/L 77-85 2 6º 6¹¢ 5¶£ 3¶¡ 4¶£ Albert T S 120 bfL *2.30 Cypress Gold120¶¢ Le Monstre Rapide120¡ Ice'm Up Boys120¨© steady gain,outkicked 8
Workout(s): 1 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :50b 6/10 10 Nov 25 FG 4F ft :49.3b 9/25

7
12-1Orange

Jeffrow 68 © (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.7 Custom for Carlos - Shop for Gold by Speightstown, LA
Purple, Lime 'WLH', Lime Sleeves

87 Own: Walter Horton
Trn: Brett A. Brinkman (19-1-1-4)

JARETH LOVEBERRY (213-31-29-21) 120

2026: 1 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 6 1 0 0 $30,580
2025: 8 2 1 0 $67,200 Off (Dirt): 10 2 1 2 $67,430
Life: 36 8 4 6 $254,970 Distance: 17 4 3 2 $110,350

Track: 4 1 1 0 $39,960
15Jan26 Ded6 ft 7f¶» :24¸¼ :48»^ 1:25¿½ 4g lAlw 47000cnd 73 5-81 7 8 9¾¡ 9¿ 8¼ 8½ Pompell T L 120 bL 14.30 A Million Moons122¶¡ Tdzshininluckystar120«¬ Up N Gone120¶¢ no factor 9
22Dec25 Ded8 wf 7K¸^ :23¸½ :47¿¸ 1:32»» 3g lStk - BoydRewrd - 100k 76 61-88 2 4 8» 8¹£ 4»¡ 2º Pompell T L 120 bL 13.20 Saint Gabriel122º Jeffrow120¶¡ Chad's Flashy Ways122£ no match, clear 2nd 8
31Oct25 Ded7 ft 7f¶» :23¼¸ :47½¾ 1:26¹^ 3g Clm 25000cnd 75 23-93 9 8 8¶^ 8¼¡ 3¹ 1«¬ DelCid V 117 bL 6.50 Jeffrow117«¬ Half Brother120¸¡ McLaren Vale120«¬ wide bid, up late 9
09Aug25 Evd8 ft 1m»» :49^^ 1:12½½ 1:37»^ 3g lAoc 30000cnd-N 43-79 1 7½ 7º£ 8¼ 7½ 8¶¸£ Perez C 115» bL 47.90 Highland Creek120¹¢ Cosmic Train124¨µ Mangum120¹£ svd grnd,lacked rally 9
Workout(s): 31 Jan 26 Ded 3F ft :38.4b 6/18 11 Dec 25 Ded 4F ft :52.3b 27/29 29 Nov 25 Ded 4F ft :54.1b 82/83 14 Nov 25 Ded 4F ft :50.4b 22/37

8
10-1 Pink

Causeway Benny 77 © (L)
B.g.5 Brody's Cause - Changing Vista by Changeintheweather, LA
White and Green Stripes, Green Oak Tree, Green Stripes on Sleeves

87 Own: Oak Tree Stables, LLC (Powell and O'Brien)
Trn: W. Bret Calhoun (97-15-20-12)

C J MCMAHON (171-13-13-19) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 1 $3,850
2025: 9 2 2 1 $74,380 Off (Dirt): 3 0 1 1 $14,950
Life: 16 3 5 3 $146,380 Distance: 8 2 3 1 $82,420

Track: 7 0 3 2 $54,970
22Dec25 Ded8 wf 7K¸^ :23¸½ :47¿¸ 1:32»» 3g lStk - BoydRewrd - 100k 82 92-80 5 3 3¨µ 2«¬ 6½¡ 6¾¢ Thornton T 122 bL 4.50 Saint Gabriel122º Jeffrow120¶¡ Chad's Flashy Ways122£ brief speed, done 8
30Oct25 Ded7 ft 7K¸^ :23¹» :47¼» 1:32¹¼ 3g lAlw 46000cnd 83 86-98 3 3 5¶¢ 6¸£ 3¶¡ 4¶¡ Thornton T 120 bL 7.70 Saint Gabriel120¨© Tdzshininluckystar120¶¢ Mangum120¨µ outfinished for show 9
25Jul25 Evd8 ft u 1m»» :48º» 1:12½º 1:38½º 3g lAlw 36000nw3/L 74-92 6 1«¬ 1¶ 1¶¡ 1¸ 1º¡ McMahon C 122 bL 2.80 Causeway Benny122º¡ Gem Buoy122½ Razor Crest122¸ drew off, kept to task 8
21Jun25 Evd8 ft 1m»» :48¸^ 1:13»½ 1:39¸¼ 3g lAlw 35000nw1/x 78-88 4 2¡ 2¡ 1¡ 1¹ 1¾¡ Thornton T 120 bL *1.30 Causeway Benny120¾¡ Hard Line117¸£ Sarah's Runner117¶ well handled,drew off 8
Workout(s): 20 Jan 26 Cct 4F ft :50.3b 5/26 9 Dec 25 Cct 4F ft :51.1b 18/26 25 Nov 25 Cct 4F sy :51.0b 12/26 18 Nov 25 Cct 4F ft :50.3b 14/34

9
4-1

AE-MTO

Aqua
Kenmore West 78 © (L)
B.g.5 West Coast - It's Been Nice by Creative Cause, LA
Royal Blue, White "BG", Royal Blue Diamonds on White Sleeves

85 Own: Bob Gorsky
Trn: W. Bret Calhoun (97-15-20-12)

AXEL CONCEPCION (181-19-37-23) 120

2026: 1 0 0 0 $3,420 Turf: 2 1 0 0 $24,420
2025: 6 3 3 0 $109,000 Off (Dirt): 4 1 2 0 $60,760
Life: 11 4 4 1 $168,180 Distance: 5 3 1 0 $88,620

Track: 7 2 4 0 $116,220
15Jan26 FG6 fm p 1m¿¹ :48^¿ 1:12¼½ 1:35½¹ 4g lAoc 35000cnd-N 82 56-80 2 6º¡ 6» 6¹£ 5¶¡ 4º¡ Concepcion A 120 L 3.40 Allnight Moonlight122¶¡ Laser Clad122¶¡ Wicked Secret122¶¡ gain ins, 3w, fin well 8
06Dec25 FG7 sysu 5K»¹ :22^º :45¼º 1:05¶½ 3g Alw 55000nw1/x 83 91-85 1 2 4¹ 4º 4¸¡ 2º£ Concepcion A 117 L 1.50 Autodrive120º£ Kenmore West117¸£ I Am Lowkey120¼¡ ins, 3wbid, 2nd 4
03Jul25 Evd7 fm p 1m»^ :49»½ 1:14¹¾ 1:37½¾ 3g lAlw 35000nw1/t/x 60-87 4 2¡ 2¡ 2¡ 2«¬ 1£ Thornton T 120 L *2.30 Kenmore West120£ Mangum120¹ Tonteria120¡ stlk,bid3/8,edged clr 7
03May25 Evd3 ft 1m»» :47¿¸ 1:12¼¹ 1:37¾^ 3g lAlw 36000nw3/L 73-101 2 3¹ 3¹ 3¶¡ 2¡ 1¸¢ Thornton T 122 L *1.10 Kenmore West122¸¢ Givemeasecond122¼¡ Connectique124¨© 3w2nd,late lead, clrd 5
Workout(s): 29 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :50b 55/95 6 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :48.3b 6/13 27 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :49.1b 46/117 20 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :49.4b 46/107
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;© - Accredited La Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a
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$1 WPS / $1 Exacta / $0.50 Trifecta / $0.10 Superfecta / $1 Daily Double / $0.50 Pick 3 (Races 7-9)

7 Fair Grounds
Allowance

equibase.com/QR

Purse $55,000. (Includes $4,000 from Slot Revenue)(Plus $4,000 from ALBSS) For Fillies And Mares Four Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won A Race Other Than Maiden,
Claiming, Waiver Claiming, Starter Or State Bred Allowance or Which Have Never Won Two Races. Weight, 124 Lbs Non-winners Of Two Races At A Mile Or Over Since December 7
Allowed 2 Lbs. Such A Race Since Then Allowed 4 Lbs. (Races Where Entered For $30,000 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances). One Mile And One Sixteenth

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
12-1 Red

Dawn After Dawn 71 (L)
B.f.4 Complexity - Kencho by Fusaichi Pegasus, KY
Red and Black Triangular Thirds, Black Chevrons on Red Sleeves

71 Own: DARRS, Inc. (David A. Ross)
Trn: Michael Stidham (44-5-11-5)

PACO LOPEZ (245-40-35-36) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 1 1 $11,540
2025: 7 1 1 1 $39,350 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $642
Life: 12 1 1 3 $61,499 Distance: 5 0 1 1 $23,516

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
19Dec25 TP9 ft o 1m¼» :48º¿ 1:13¹¹ 1:38º½ 3gk Clm 30000 (30-20)nw2/L-c 78 58-72 2 3¶ 2¡ 1«¬ 3¨µ 5»¡ Ramos J D 118 L *1.30 Wild Acclaim121¹ Eddie's Angel118¡ Birkin Girl118£ chased/duel/wknd 11

Claimed by DARRS, Inc. from Contreras Stable, Inc. and Rountree, William for $30,000, Contreras Cipriano - Trainer
15Nov25 CD2 ft 1B»^ :46¾½ 1:11¿º 1:44¾» 3gk Str 50000nw1/x 81 75-69 1 4¾ 3¶¶ 4¼¡ 7¾¡ 7¶¶¡ Gutierrez J R 113» L 16.39 Faire Plaisir121«¬ Miss Ellary121¶¡ Angel Bella118¶ inside,moved out,faded 8
08Oct25 Ind3 ft 1ÇÀ ¾^ :47¾¾ 1:13¶¹ 1:42º½ 3gk Alw 34000nw1$/x 78 69-65 5 3¶ 3¶¡ 5¹¢ 6¶¸ 4¶º¡ Gutierrez J R 115½ L 3.40 Miss Authentic119»¡ Calamity119«¬ Surprise119¿ stalked4p,faded 3/8 6
15Sep25 Ind7 ft u 1ÇÀ ¾^ :47»½ 1:12^^ 1:42¼º 3gk Msw 32000 69-78 12 2¶ 2¶ 2¶¡ 1¹ 1¸ Esquivel E 120 L *1.00 Dawn After Dawn120¸ Indict120º£ Poverty With Aview120¸¡ press,bid1/4,mild drv 12
18Aug25 Elp4 fm p¶^ 1B¶º¶ :44¾½ 1:09^¸ 1:40¹¼ 3gk Mcl 50000-c 139-83 5 4¹ 3¸ 2«¬ 1¶¡ 2£ Morales E 118 L *.55 My Sexy Blonde124£ Dawn After Dawn118»¢ West Coast Dream118»¢ ins,rail bid,clrd,cght 8

Claimed by Contreras Stable, Inc. and Rountree, William from Blair Jordan for $50,000, Blair Jordan - Trainer
14Jul25 Elp5 fm p¶^ 1m¶½º :46¼^ 1:11^¾ 1:35^¹ 3gk Mcl 50000-c 94-88 4 5¶£ 3¶¡ 2¶¡ 2«¬ 3¨µ Morales E 118 L 6.84 Oak Alley118«¬ Risky Wave118¨µ Dawn After Dawn118«¬wbmpd st,3w1/8,lng drv 11

Claimed by Blair Jordan from Thrash, Ike and Thrash, Dawn for $50,000, Walsh Brendan P. - Trainer
14Jun25 CD1 ft 1mº^ :45º¾ 1:09¼¿ 1:35¾¿ 3gk½Msw 92000 75-61 2 2¡ 2¡ 2¹ 3¼ 4¶^ Saez L 118 bL *1.08 Theprincessfactor118¶ Churning Berni125¿ Maddienlizzyshonor118«¬ press winner,3p,wknd 5
30Nov24 CD2 ft 1B»^ :48¶^ 1:12¹» 1:43¾¶ 2 k Msw 120000 62-77 7 9»£ 9» 7º 7º£ 6¼¢ Gaffalione T 119 5.78 Running Away119» Derry Girl119¨© Poppyland119¨µ 2-4p,6-7p upr,mildly 10
Workout(s): 30 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :48b 12/176 22 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :48.3b 13/78 13 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :49b 5/21 1 Jan 26 TP o 4F ft :49.1b 8/16

2
7-2 White

Anonima 74 (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Sharp Azteca - Royal Starlight by Point Given, KY
Yellow and Black Quarters, Yellow Sleeves

80 Own: Magdalena Racing (Sherri McPeek) and Steve Crabtre
Trn: Kenneth G. McPeek (31-5-5-2)

COLBY J. HERNANDEZ (102-8-13-9) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 6 1 0 2 $100,850 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 9 2 0 2 $145,610 Distance: 6 2 0 1 $124,750

Track: 1 1 0 0 $34,800
21Jun25 CD8 ft 7K»^ :22½¸ :45¹¶ 1:28¶¿ 3 k Str 50000nw1/x 92-85 7 6 2¶ 2¶ 1«¬ 3º Hernandez, Jr. B J 120 L *1.01 Flash Wear120¸¢ Daisy Duke120¶£ Anonima120º¢ 3w, 4p upr, led, wknd 7
31May25 CD5 ft 1B»^ :46¹^ 1:10^^ 1:43^¼ 3 k Aoc 125000nw1/x-N 111-79 2 4¹ 3¸¡ 3¸¡ 3»¡ 4¿¡ Leparoux J R 118 L 8.05 Clicquot118¶£ Heavenly Sunset120» Especially118¸£ track 2w,left ld,tired 8
19Apr25 OP10 ft 1m¼^ :48¶º 1:12¼¼ 1:39¶½ 3 k Stk - VlyOfVprsB - 200k 74-85 2 4¶¡ 3¡ 2«¬ 3¨µ 4¸¡ Juarez N 117 6.30 Princess Aliyah117¶¢ Dare to Fly117£ Quantum Burst119¡ bid btwn 1/4,relented 7
15Mar25 Cnl8 ft 1B»» :46»¾ 1:10»¿ 1:42»¶ 3 k Stk - VaOaksB - 250k 64-75 3 2¡ 1¡ 1¡ 1¶ 3¶ Juarez N 122 5.40 Fondly122¡ Early On122¡ Anonima122¸ bmp st,ins bid,drifted 6
23Feb25 OP9 ft 1B¼^ :46¾½ 1:11¾¶ 1:43¼¹ 3 k Stk - HoneybeeG3 - 500k 66-81 11 10¿£ 11¶^ 9¶¶ 7¿¡ 6¶^£ Hernandez, Jr. B J 118 28.40 Quietside117¶ Five G122¹¡ Muhimma119¸ 4w turns,improvd bit 13
19Jan25 FG8 ft 1B»^ :49»¶ 1:14º¿ 1:46»½ 3 k Aoc 100000nw1/x 61-89 4 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 4¶¡ 2«¬ 1¸ Hernandez, Jr. B J 122 L 9.50 Anonima122¸ California Sunset119¨µ Mad About Marie119º¢ ins,rail bid,cleared 7
20Dec24 OP5 ft 1B¼^ :48¿¶ 1:14º½ 1:46¶º 2 k½Mcl 100000-N 65-77 5 2¶ 2¶ 2«¬ 1¸¡ 1¶£ Esquivel E 120 9.40 Anonima120¶£ Take Charge Milady120º¢ St. Albans Raid120¸¢ took over 2p,enuf left 8
21Nov24 CD7 ft 1B»^ :49ºº 1:14º¶ 1:46»¼ 2 k½Msw 92000 58-63 4 2¡ 2«¬ 3¡ 2¡ 4¸¡ Hernandez, Jr. B J 119 9.89 Carolina Smokeshow119¶¡ Dimensionality119£ Fearless Lady119¨µ vied 2w,duel ins,yield 8
Workout(s): 23 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :51.2b 87/106 2 Jan 26 FG 5F ft 1:01.3b 4/13 26 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :48b 4/30 20 Dec 25 OP 3F ft :36.3b 2/19

3
3-1 Blue

Fire Moon (L)
Ch.f.4 Justify - Grazie Mille by Bernardini, KY
Burgundy, Gray Ball, Burgundy Hoop on Grey Sleeves

91 Own: John D. Gunther and Eurowest Bloodstock Services (T
Trn: Cherie DeVaux (57-12-9-8)

AXEL CONCEPCION (181-19-37-23) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 1 0 0 $46,650 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 1 0 0 $46,650 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
30Nov25 CD3 ft 6f¹^ :22»¶ :45¾¼ 1:10½¼ 3gk Msw 120000 107-91 5 6 3¡ 3¨µ 2«¬ 1¶¡ Ortiz, Jr. I 122 L *1.07 nFire Moon122¶¡ nMimi's Grace122¶¡ Texas Queen122¿£ wbpd btw st,3w,bmp,game 7
Workout(s): 30 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :48.4b 35/176 22 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :48b 3/78 a15 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :47.1b 1/44 8 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :48.3b 16/71

4
5-1 Yellow

Sierra November 69 (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Global Campaign - Swampoodle by Broken Vow, KY
Royal Blue, Gold 'M', Gold Sleeves

66 Own: Susan Naylor
Trn: Joe Sharp (117-28-21-15)

BRIAN J. HERNANDEZ, JR. (83-11-15-11) 120

2026: 1 0 0 0 $3,300 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 4 1 0 0 $36,000 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $3,300
Life: 5 1 0 0 $39,300 Distance: 2 1 0 0 $32,700

Track: 4 1 0 0 $37,800
10Jan26 FG7 gd 1ÇÀ ¸¾ :48º¹ 1:13¼¸ 1:42¼½ 4gk Alw 55000nw1/x 65 47-81 5 5½ 5¹ 4º 5¸¡ 4»¢ Hernandez, Jr. B J 120 L 11.90 Chasten120¶ Rising Inflation121¸£ Union Mist120¶¡ wslow, gained, no bid 7
18Oct25 Kee4 ft 1B»^ :48^¼ 1:12¿» 1:44»» 3gk Alw 120000nw1/x 60 62-44 3 9¼¢ 8»£ 8¿ 8¶» 8¹¸£ Gaffalione T 118 L 10.91 Eunomia118¹ Snowyte120¶¡ Take Charge Omaha118½ woff slow,ins-2w,outrun 9
19Mar25 FG6 ft 1B»^ :47º» 1:12º¼ 1:44½¸ 3 k Msw 52000 68-77 1 7»¡ 5»¡ 4º¡ 2¹ 1¶£ Hernandez, Jr. B J 120 L *.60 Sierra November120¶£ Bundle120¶^¡ Protocol120¶¶¡ rate ins,3-4p5/16,rlly 8
15Feb25 FG4 ft 6f¾^ :21¼» :45¹¸ 1:09¾¼ 3 k Msw 55000 76-57 9 5 5¸£ 4¸¡ 4» 4¶¶ Hernandez, Jr. B J 120 bL 4.50 Velvet Vortex120£ Velvet Devil120¾¡ Atarah120¶£ in range 4p, gave way 9
20Jan25 FG9 ft 6f¾^ :22¶½ :46¸^ 1:10¿¿ 3 k Msw 58000 28-63 1 10 9½¡ 7¼¢ 7½¡ 7¾£ Hernandez, Jr. B J 120 bL 3.70 Trouble in Love120¶¡ Velvet Devil120«¬ Daring Madison120«¬ woff slow,4p,no impact 10
Workout(s): 24 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :49b 16/105 3 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :49b 27/136 27 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :48.3b 22/117 20 Dec 25 FG 5F ft 1:01.4b 11/29

5
5-1 Green

Sea To Sky (IRE) 77 (L)
B.f.4 Without Parole (GB) - Beyond the Sea by Sea The Stars (IRE), IRE
Burgundy, Silver Ball, Burgundy Band on Silver Sleeves

94 Own: John D. Gunther
Trn: Cherie DeVaux (57-12-9-8)

JARETH LOVEBERRY (213-31-29-21) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 10 1 2 2 $47,227
2025: 7 0 1 1 $24,345 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 10 1 2 2 $47,227 Distance: 2 0 0 1 $12,500

Track: 1 0 0 1 $10,000
27Dec25 FG9 fm p½ 1B¶»¸ :49¶º 1:13¼º 1:43¹¶ 3 k Stk - PagoHopL - 100k 68 63-99 1 6¸£ 6» 7» 5¸ 3¶ Cannon D 116 bL 11.40 Hear the Queen118¶ Cheetah Lady116«¬ Sea To Sky116¨µ gain ins, 3w, out-fin 8
28Nov25 CD10 fm p¸º 1B¹¿ :48º¼ 1:12¸¶ 1:41½» 3 k Stk - MrsRvereG2 - 300k 61 97-106 4 5º 4¹¡ 3¸¡ 4¹ 6¹¡ Hernandez, Jr. B J 118 b 44.90 Lush Lips122¡ Pretty Picture118¨µ Classic Q118¡woff slow,ins,tired btw 10
20Sep25 Baq8 fm p¶¾ 1m¾^ :47¾¸ 1:12¶» 1:35¸¿ 3 k Stk - WntrMmrsG3 - 175k 9-81 8 6º 6º 7¸£ 7º¢ 5¹£ Rivera, Jr. L R 118 19.05 Ready for Candy119¨© Paradise City118¸ Decadent118¡ 3w pursuit, outkicked 8
31Aug25 Sar6 fm p¶¸ 1N¼^ :51¹¼ 1:16¸º 1:50¹½ 3 k Aoc 100000nw1$/x-N 102-87 7 5¹ 5¸¡ 5º¡ 8º£ 8¹£ Velazquez J R 120 L 5.50 Don't Jinx It122£ Cliffs122«¬ Obeissante122¶ 2p,4p1/4,moved out 10
20Jun25 eGoo(ENG) gf p 1m 1:39»¼ 3 Hcp - BetGoodwin Top UK Online H. - 17k T-97 5 2¨µ Crouch H 136 9.00 Organ130¨µ Sea To Sky136¹ General Admission124£ led, headed, kept on 5
31May25 eHay(ENG) gd p 7L 1:31ºº 3gk Hcp - Betfred Join Sports Club H. - 34k T-77 1 9¾£ Ryan R G 129 7.50 Oolong Poobong123¸ Arabian Leopard122¨© Callianassa127£ outpaced, weakened 11
03May25 eGoo(ENG) gd p 1m 1:37¹º 3gk Stk - Racingclub.com Conqueror S. - 80k T-81 6 8¼£ Doyle H 120 9.00 Crimson Advocate133¨© Betty Clover120¨µ Bright Thunder133¡ outpaced, no chance 9
26Oct24 eNby(ENG) hy p 7f 1:32¼½ 2 k Stk - Highclere Thrghbrd Racing S. - 45k T-83 7 3º£ Crouch H 128 7.00 Ellaria Sand128¶¢ Saqqara Sands128¹¡ Sea To Sky128¶¸ no extra over 1f out 10
Workout(s): 28 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :48.2b 11/27 15 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :49.4b 22/44 8 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :49.4b 44/71 18 Dec 25 Kee 4F ft :48.1b 9/39

6
7-2 Black

Low Key 79 (L)
B.f.4 Bolt d'Oro - Bernarda by Bernardini, KY
Red and White Blocks, White Hoops on Red Sleeves

79 Own: Joel Politi
Trn: Thomas M. Amoss (45-8-7-8)

BEN CURTIS (153-28-24-20) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 7 2 2 0 $139,222 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $31,200
Life: 9 2 2 1 $149,675 Distance: 3 0 1 0 $27,422

Track: 1 1 0 0 $31,200
21Dec25 OP9 ft 1B¼^ :48^¾ 1:13º¹ 1:44¼½ 3gk Alw 115000nw1$/x 76 59-81 3 10¶¶ 10¾¢ 11¼¡ 8¿¡ 6¶¶£ Vazquez R A 117 bL 4.40 Miss Authentic119¸£ Floating Beauty125¸£ Adogate117¸£ off slow,swung 6w 1/4 11
14Nov25 CD10 ft 1N»^ :48^¿ 1:12¼^ 1:50^½ 3gk Alw 127000nw1/x 73 57-87 1 7¶^ 7¿¡ 6º£ 5»¢ 4¼ Ortiz J L 118 bL 3.76 Take Charge Omaha118» Ivory and Ebony118¡ Five a Side118¡ 2-3p far turn,need bid 7
26Sep25 CD9 ft 1B»^ :48¼^ 1:13»½ 1:44¶» 3gk Alw 127000nw1/x 69 50-89 4 12¿ 12¾£ 10»¢ 4»¡ 2º Ortiz J L 118 bL *1.69 Being Myself120º Low Key118£ Union Mist122¶¢ woff slow,7p1/4,rallied 12
01Sep25 Sar7 ft 1m¸½ :48¸» 1:12»» 1:38¹¹ 3gk Alw 110000nw1$/x 34-78 6 10¶¶ 10¿¢ 9¿¡ 5¼£ 2¶¢ Ortiz J L 119 bL 12.10 Cue the Duckboats120¶¢ Low Key119¨µ Fully Subscribed118£ 6w uppr, closed well 10
11Jul25 Sar5 ft 7fº^ :22¿¾ :46¶» 1:24¸^ 3 k Clm 100000 60-87 4 6 6º 6½£ 4» 1¶¢ Ortiz J L 122 bL 2.70 Low Key122¶¢ Madeline's Promise122¸¡ Always Practical122¸¢ woff 1/2 slw, up late 6
15Mar25 Cnl8 ft 1B»» :46»¾ 1:10»¿ 1:42»¶ 3 k Stk - VaOaksB - 250k 48-49 2 6¼ 6º¡ 6¶^ 6¶¹ 6¶½£ Russell S 122 b 30.10 Fondly122¡ Early On122¡ Anonima122¸ wpinch start,EQ AMB 6
23Feb25 FG4 sys 6f¾^ :22^º :45¿¼ 1:12¶» 3gk Msw 52000 32-77 1 7 7¿ 7¼£ 6¹ 1¨© Cannon D 117 bL 5.10 Low Key117¨© Chaching Chaching125¹¢ Catchyalater125¨µ stp slw,7p upr,rlly,up 7
26Aug24 Elp3 ft 1m¸^ :47¾½ 1:13¶¶ 1:38¶º 2 k Msw 71000 52-67 3 5¸¡ 5¸¡ 5¸¢ 4»¡ 3¾¢ Lanerie C J 119 b 3.22 Jeweled Destiny119¸¡ Sunday Disruptor119»£ Low Key119¡ 4w,5w5/16,up show wire 6
Workout(s): 23 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :50.1b 67/106 16 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :49.4b 36/86 9 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :48b 10/95 1 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :49.4b 27/49

7
6-1 Orange

Union Mist 82 (L)
B.m.5 Union Rags - Misty American by Quiet American, KY
Black, Gold Chevrons, Gold Chevrons on Sleeves

84 Own: Calumet Farm (Brad Kelley)
Trn: Brendan P. Walsh (55-10-4-11)

DECLAN CANNON (110-9-14-12) 120

2026: 1 0 0 1 $6,050 Turf: 4 0 1 0 $31,822
2025: 5 0 0 1 $24,014 Off (Dirt): 3 0 1 1 $33,860
Life: 18 1 3 4 $192,715 Distance: 7 1 1 2 $106,460

Track: 6 0 1 2 $31,500
10Jan26 FG7 gd 1ÇÀ ¸¾ :48º¹ 1:13¼¸ 1:42¼½ 4gk Alw 55000nw1/x 81 56-83 7 4¹ 3¡ 2¡ 1«¬ 3¹£ Cannon D 120 bL 13.50 Chasten120¶ Rising Inflation121¸£ Union Mist120¶¡ track3w, duel, yielded 7
10Dec25 TP8 ft o 1L¼» :47¶¿ 1:37¼¼ 2:02¾¸ 3gk Aoc 25000nw1$/x-N 80 105-87 4 7º¡ 6¸¢ 6¸¢ 8º£ 6¶^¢ Morales E 121 bL 13.39 Love Song118º¡ Celtic Charm121¶¡ Good Game118¶£ never far back empty 10
14Nov25 CD10 ft 1N»^ :48^¿ 1:12¼^ 1:50^½ 3gk Alw 127000nw1/x 83 77-85 5 5º¡ 5¹¡ 5¸¢ 4» 5½¢ Gaffalione T 121 bL 12.13 Take Charge Omaha118» Ivory and Ebony118¡ Five a Side118¡ wbrshd st,bid3-4w,wknd 7
26Sep25 CD9 ft 1B»^ :48¼^ 1:13»½ 1:44¶» 3gk Alw 127000nw1/x 81 61-88 8 10¼ 9»¡ 6¶£ 3¹ 3º£ Gaffalione T 122 bL 9.09 Being Myself120º Low Key118£ Union Mist122¶¢ 2w,gained 6w2nd,ran on 12
16Aug25 Elp9 ft 1m¹^ :47ºº 1:11¾¶ 1:37^½ 3gk Alw 102000nw1/x 73-84 5 4¸ 4¶£ 3¨µ 3¸ 4º Hernandez, Jr. B J 123 bL 4.67 Lemon Zest118¹¢ Seraphia120¨µ Vino Tiempo118¡ 3w,bid 2nd,flattnd out 5
04Jul25 Elp4 fm p 1m¶¶¸ :46»½ 1:10^^ 1:33¼¿ 3gk Alw 102000nw1/x 90-84 6 3¶¡ 2¶ 2¡ 2¸ 6º£ Morales E 123 bL 5.04 Candy Bar123¶¡ Winning Streep118¨© Missy Bee123¸¢ stalk 2w-3p,press,fade 6
13Nov24 CD9 mys 1B»^ :47½¼ 1:12¸¼ 1:43¼¹ 3gk Alw 127000nw1/x 85-90 9 7½£ 7º¢ 4¶¢ 5º 5½¢ Machado L 120 bL 11.55 Chilled118¶¡ Lemon Muffin118¸£ Little Jamie118£ 5p,gain 4w2nd,flattend 12
17Oct24 Kee7 ft 1N»^ :48»¶ 1:13¶¹ 1:51¸¶ 3gk Alw 110000nw1/x 55-78 8 8¾¢ 8¼¡ 5º¡ 4¾ 5¶¸£ Ortiz, Jr. I 120 bL 2.93 Peignoir118¹ Chilled118¼£ Let's Duet122¨© wbobbld st,3-4p,flattnd 9
Workout(s): 30 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :49b 47/176 24 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :50.2b 63/105 4 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :49.2b 25/78 28 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :49.4b 40/93
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: Dawn After Dawn will race with Blinkers On

a
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$1 WPS / $1 Exacta / $0.50 Trifecta / $0.10 Superfecta / $1 Daily Double

8 Fair Grounds
Allowance

equibase.com/QR

Purse $55,000. (Includes $4,000 from Slot Revenue)(Plus $4,000 from ALBSS) For Fillies And Mares Four Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won A Race Other Than Maiden,
Claiming, Waiver Claiming, Starter Or State Bred Allowance or Which Have Never Won Two Races. Weight, 124 Lbs Non-winners Of Two Races Since December 7 Allowed 2 Lbs. A
Race Since Then Allowed 4 Lbs. (Races Where Entered For $30,000 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances) (Preference To Horses That Have Not Started For Less Than $40,000 In
Their Last 3 Starts). (If deemed inadvisable by management to run this race over the turf course, it will be run on the main track at 5 and 1/2 Furlongs.) Five And One Half Furlongs
(Turf)(Rail at 28 Feet)

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
4-1 Red

September Magic 76 (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.5 Audible - Kirov by Distorted Humor, KY
Royal Blue, Royal Blue 'MM' on Lime Sash

87 Own: Maggi Moss
Trn: Thomas M. Amoss (45-8-7-8)

BEN CURTIS (153-28-24-20) 120

2026: 1 0 0 0 $1,650 Turf: 10 2 2 2 $71,120
2025: 8 1 3 2 $64,689 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 14 3 3 2 $110,139 Distance: 1 0 0 1 $6,050

Track: 2 0 0 1 $7,700
22Jan26 FG8 fm p½ 1m¶¸¾ :48»» 1:13¸º 1:36¼½ 4gk Alw 55000nw1/x 74 65-87 3 3» 3¹¡ 4¸ 4¹ 5º£ Ortiz J L 120 bL 8.50 Lady Iva122£ Exclusive Star120¶ Ontario120¹ track, no bid, wknd 9
14Dec25 FG7 fm p¸¶ 5K¶¶¶ :21º^ :44¾» 1:03¹¼ 3gk Alw 55000nw1/x 83 61-89 5 6 7¹¡ 8º¡ 6¹¢ 3¶£ Cannon D 120 bL 5.80 Party Pauline120¶¡ Debt Free118¨µ September Magic120¨© outs 3/16, rallied 9
15Oct25 Kee4 ft 6fº» :21¿¼ :45¸^ 1:11¶½ 3gk Clm 32000-c 86 61-84 3 3 7¼£ 5¿¡ 4¾ 2º¢ Gaffalione T 121 bL 2.81 Miss Arlington121º¢ September Magic121¨µ Battleshipper118¶¡ ins,rally,up plc late 7

Claimed by Moss Maggi from JKX Racing for $32,000, Jacobson David - Trainer
19Sep25 CD9 ft 6f»^ :22¹¶ :45º¹ 1:09¿¼ 3gk Alw 127000nw1/x 97-84 5 1 2¡ 1«¬ 3¸¡ 7¼¡ Gaffalione T 121 bL 7.69 Velvet Devil118¶¡ Shared Vision118¡ Trouble in Love118¨© vied 2wd,faded btw upr 9
Workout(s): 11 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :50.2b 79/107 24 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :49b 38/87 29 Nov 25 FG 4F ft :49.4b 30/87 20 Nov 25 FG 5F ft 1:01.4b 9/33

2
6-1 White

Tempting Eve 75 (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Alternation - Tempting Our Fate by Acclamation, KY
Black, White 'JD', White Chevrons on Sleeves

80 Own: JD Thoroughbreds, LLC (Jackie Slawson)
Trn: Chris A. Hartman (32-7-8-4)

MARCELINO PEDROZA, JR. (244-37-29-45) 122

2026: 1 1 0 0 $32,400 Turf: 8 0 4 2 $98,038
2025: 9 0 4 3 $109,038 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 11 1 5 3 $153,038 Distance: 8 1 5 1 $121,438

Track: 5 1 3 1 $72,320
08Jan26 FG5 ft u 5K¼^ :22¸» :45½» 1:05ºº 4gk Msw 54000 70 74-73 5 2 2¶ 2¡ 1¡ 1¸¢ Pedroza, Jr. M 124 L *1.20 Tempting Eve124¸¢ Chardan124¸ Bodacious Beauty124¸£ press, bid 3/16, clear 8
10Sep25 KD5 fm p 6K¹¹ :22¼º :45½^ 1:14»º 3gk Msw 170000 73-82 3 3 4¶¡ 4¶¡ 4¸ 3¹¡ Ortiz J L 121 L 5.53 Dashin' Diva121¹ Lots of Kisses121¡ Tempting Eve121£ insd/off rail,mssd 2nd 12
04Aug25 Elp9 fm p 5K¼¼ :21º» :43»¹ 1:01¾½ 3gk Msw 100000 100-85 3 11 2¡ 2¡ 2¸ 2«¬ Bejarano R 119 L 2.72 Theatrix119«¬ Tempting Eve119¶¡ Texas Queen119«¬ late bid, not enough 12
25Jun25 CD9 fm p¸º 5K¹» :22^¼ :44º¿ 1:02½¸ 3gk Msw 120000 104-78 1 1 1¡ 1«¬ 2«¬ 4¸ Bejarano R 118 L 4.19 Murphy Girl118¡ One Front War124«¬ Lucy McGee118¶¡ 3p upr, btw 1/8, yield 11
Workout(s): 30 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :49b 47/176 31 Dec 25 FG 5F ft 1:01.3b 10/26 a23 Dec 25 FG 5F ft :59.4b 1/20 13 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :49.1b 27/89

3
4-1 Blue

I'm Mo Joke 74 (L)
B.f.4 Practical Joke - My Aunt Mo by Uncle Mo, KY
Green, Gold Inverted Chevrons, Green and Gold Halved Sleeves

81 Own: Joseph M. Engelhart and Matt Nestor
Trn: Joe Sharp (117-28-21-15)

BRIAN J. HERNANDEZ, JR. (83-11-15-11) 120

2026: 1 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 5 1 2 1 $98,850
2025: 5 1 2 1 $98,850 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 1 2 1 $98,850 Distance: 5 1 2 0 $86,850

Track: 4 0 2 0 $17,850
10Jan26 FG6 my u 5K»¿ :22º¼ :45ºº 1:03¾» 4gk Alw 55000nw1/x 75 46-72 6 4 9¹ 9¼£ 8¸£ 8½ Hernandez, Jr. B J 120 L 9.20 Lovely Emma120¶¡ Betty's Dance122¸¢ Dashin' Diva120¡ trailed, improved 10
14Dec25 FG7 fm p¸¶ 5K¶¶¶ :21º^ :44¾» 1:03¹¼ 3gk Alw 55000nw1/x 73 34-88 9 9 9½¡ 7º 4¹ 5¸ Lopez P 118 L 2.90 Party Pauline120¶¡ Debt Free118¨µ September Magic120¨©wbobble, mild rally 9
07Jun25 CD4 fm p¶¸ 5K½^ :21½º :44¾¾ 1:03º» 3gk Msw 120000 84-84 8 9 6º 6¹¡ 3¹ 1¡ Hernandez, Jr. B J 118 L 5.91 I'm Mo Joke118¡ Lucy McGee118£ Girls Rock118¨© 3w,bmps 5p1/4,edge pst 10
09May25 CD6 fm p¹¼ 5f¾^ :21½¸ :44¶¼ :55½» 3gk Msw 120000 68-77 6 5 4¸ 4¸ 3¸¡ 3¹¢ Hernandez, Jr. B J 118 L 5.52 Mae Town118¸£ Girls Rock118¡ I'm Mo Joke118¨© 2wbtw,3w upr,ran on 10
Workout(s): 30 Jan 26 FG 3F ft :38b 20/28 24 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :49.1b 22/105 3 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :49.4b 64/136 28 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :48.3b 9/93

4
3-1 Yellow

Betty's Dance 69 (L)
B.f.4 Brody's Cause - Langers by Indian Charlie, FL
Purple, White 'MA', Lime Green Horseshoe, Lime Green Diamond on Sleeves

82 Own: Michael Alexander and Martha Alexander
Trn: Joe Sharp (117-28-21-15)

PACO LOPEZ (245-40-35-36) 120

2026: 1 0 1 0 $11,000 Turf: 3 0 2 0 $13,740
2025: 5 1 2 1 $52,520 Off (Dirt): 2 1 1 0 $43,400
Life: 6 1 3 1 $63,520 Distance: 5 1 2 1 $57,920

Track: 6 1 3 1 $63,520
10Jan26 FG6 my u 5K»¿ :22º¼ :45ºº 1:03¾» 4gk Alw 55000nw1/x 66 58-86 3 8 5¶¢ 5º 1«¬ 2¶¡ Lopez P 122 bL 5.40 Lovely Emma120¶¡ Betty's Dance122¸¢ Dashin' Diva120¡ gain4w, duel, yielded 10
07Dec25 FG5 mysu 5K»¹ :22^¸ :46¸» 1:06¶½ 3gk Msw 54000 57 107-80 5 1 2¡ 2«¬ 1¶ 1¹ Lopez P 122 bL *1.20 Betty's Dance122¹ Chardan124¸£ Bodacious Beauty122¸¡ vied, kept to task 5
20Mar25 FG5 fm p 7K¼^ :24¸¿ :48¾¿ 1:31^¼ 3 k Moc 50000cnd-N 105-85 2 1 1¡ 1¡ 1¶ 1¨©* Ortiz J L 120 bL *1.40 Betty's Dnce120¨© Mnge Xpectations120º¡ Kissin Riches120¹£ ins,dug in,bumps late,DQ2nd 7
03Mar25 FG2 fm p¶º *5K¶½ :22»¿ :46¿¶ 1:04¿¸ 3 k Moc 50000cnd-N 62-74 7 1 4¸ 5¶£ 4¹¡ 4º£ Ortiz J L 120 bL 2.70 Mighty Eriu120¸£ I'm Mo Joke120¶¢ Miss Demanding120£ track 3w,5p upr,chased 7
Workout(s): a24 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :48.1b 1/105 3 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :49b 27/136 21 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :49.1b 26/85 30 Nov 25 FG 5F ft 1:01.4bg 6/34

5
12-1 Green

Miss Lonelle 62 (L)
Ch.f.4 Flameaway - Charlene's Pal by Proud Citizen, KY
White, Blue Belt, Blue Chevrons on Sleeves

73 Own: Roger McDaniel
Trn: Wayne M. Catalano (39-3-4-1)

DEVIN H. MAGNON (80-5-11-12) 120

2026: 1 0 0 0 $3,300 Turf: 6 1 1 1 $137,386
2025: 3 0 0 0 $2,930 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 8 1 1 1 $138,816 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $13,511

Track: 1 0 0 0 $3,300
22Jan26 FG8 fm p½ 1m¶¸¾ :48»» 1:13¸º 1:36¼½ 4gk Alw 55000nw1/x 61 76-87 1 1º 1¸ 1¶ 2¶¡ 4º£ Magnon D H 120 L 20.80 Lady Iva122£ Exclusive Star120¶ Ontario120¹ alert, speed, yld3/16 9
12Apr25 Kee8 gd p 1B¶¹¾ :48¹½ 1:13½¼ 1:44¸¹ 3 k Alw 120000nw1/x 84-73 8 2¶ 2¡ 4¸ 6º¡ 10¾£ Lanerie C J 118 L 21.73 Al Jafara118¶£ Bessie Abott118¶£ Always Forever120¨© wprs 3p,bmpd/impeded3/8 12
06Mar25 TP7 ft o 6f»^ :22¸¶ :46¼^ 1:12¹» 3 k Aoc 62500nw1/x-N 84-57 1 3 5º 4¸¡ 4¸¡ 8¶»£ Lanerie C J 122 L 10.82 Verity122¹¢ Getting After It122¨µ Cachinnation122º¢ ins run str, faltered 9
17Jan25 TP8 ft o 6Kº^ :22¼¹ :45¾½ 1:18¿¾ 3 k Aoc 62500nw1/x-N 105-51 8 2 2¡ 2¡ 6¼¡ 6¶½ Lanerie C J 122 L 2.27 Brindi117¹ La Marinera122¹¢ Swiftwind122¶ pressed to turn empty 9
Workout(s): a12 Jan 26 FG 5F ft 1:00.1b 1/19 3 Jan 26 FG 5F ft 1:00bg 2/37 26 Dec 25 Kee 5F ft 1:00.4b 4/13 18 Dec 25 Kee 4F ft :50b 30/39

6
6-1 Black

Something Stronger 71 (L)
B.f.4 Justify - Lora Padora (IRE) by Frankel (GB), KY
Royal Blue, Teal Inverted Chevron, Teal Sleeves

78 Own: Bal Mar Equine, LLC (Paul Varga)
Trn: Albert M. Stall, Jr. (36-8-3-4)

JAMES GRAHAM (117-18-15-15) 120

2026: 1 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 1 0 0 $72,777
2025: 3 1 0 0 $72,777 Off (Dirt): 2 0 1 0 $24,000
Life: 6 1 2 0 $108,377 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 0 1 0 $11,600
10Jan26 FG6 my u 5K»¿ :22º¼ :45ºº 1:03¾» 4gk Alw 55000nw1/x 71 43-52 2 7 10¹¡ 10¿£ 10¼¢ 9¶»¡ Graham J 120 L 3.70 Lovely Emma120¶¡ Betty's Dance122¸¢ Dashin' Diva120¡ trailed most 10
22Nov25 CD5 fm p¶¸ 1m¶^¾ :47»¸ 1:11¿^ 1:35»» 3gk Alw 127000nw1/x 68 92-87 8 3¹ 3¸ 2«¬ 5¸ 7¼£ Lanerie C J 118 L 5.87 Vina Arana121¶¡ Low Key in Love118¸¡ Modarosa121£ track 3p,bid btw,yield 11
28Jun25 CD8 fm p 1m¹^ :47¿¼ 1:12¹^ 1:35¿¾ 3 k Stk - TepinL - 250k 115-96 1 1¶ 2¡ 3¶¡ 4¹¡ 6¼£ Graham J 118 4.39 Lush Lips118¹£ Princess Attitude118¶¢ Vixen120«¬ ins,headd 5/8,gave way 7
15May25 CD3 fm p¸º 5f¹¼ :21¿¹ :43¾^ :55¾¹ 3gk Msw 120000 61-84 12 6 5º¡ 4¼ 3º¡ 1¡ Graham J 118 L 3.67 Something Stronger118¡ She Wants War118¨µ Lucy McGee118¸¡ 4-3w,6p upr,up in time 12
Workout(s): 30 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :49b 47/176 4 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :48.3b 12/78 29 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :49.3b 21/35 21 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :49b 16/85

7
6-1 Orange

From Scratch 81 © (L)
Ch.m.5 Flameaway - Dreaming of Susie by Cowtown Cat, LA
Lime, Forest Green Blocks, White Stripes on Sleeves

83 Own: Ten Broeck Farm, Inc. (David Mowat)
Trn: Grant T. Forster (16-2-2-0)

JARETH LOVEBERRY (213-31-29-21) 117

2026: 1 0 1 0 $11,000 Turf: 4 0 0 0 $8,940
2025: 8 0 3 2 $41,210 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 15 1 5 3 $109,540 Distance: 4 0 2 0 $11,980

Track: 7 1 3 2 $81,250
08Jan26 FG4 ft 6f¾¶ :21¾º :44¿¹ 1:11¶^ 4gklAlw 55000nw1/x 79 85-83 6 5 4¶¢ 2¡ 1¡ 2£ Loveberry J 121 L *.30 Prayforthewicked121£ From Scratch121«¬ Moonie Pie121¶¡ track4w, duel, gamely 6
29Nov25 FG4 ft 6f¾¶ :21º¶ :44º½ 1:10¸¾ 3gklAlw 55000nw2/L 76 105-83 7 1 2¶¡ 2¶ 2¡ 2¶¡ Loveberry J 121 L 3.00 Synthetic119¶¡ From Scratch121¾£ Canal Street119¸ held at bay, evenly 7
13Oct25 SA5 fm p 6fº» :21º½ :43½¶ 1:08»^ 3gk SOC 50000 - N 73 92-95 9 1 6½¡ 6¼¡ 5¹ 4¶¢ Hernandez J J 124 L 13.70 1099 Origami122¡ Cloudy Women122¨µ Unbinding122¡ brk thru gt,2w,mvd out 10
24Aug25 Dmr4 ft 6fº» :22^¸ :45¶¸ 1:10¶^ 3gk SOC 50000/50000 78-84 2 2 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 3¸ Hernandez J J 122 L 6.80 Lady Aberdeen122¶¡ Pocket Venus121¡ From Scratch122¶¢ hugged rail, evenly 8
Workout(s): 23 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :48.4b 15/106 2 Jan 26 FG 3F ft :37.1b 9/11 a17 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :47.3b 1/59 16 Nov 25 Cdt 4F ft :48.3b 2/15

8
12-1 Pink

She'z the Law 74 (L)
Ch.m.5 Constitution - Back Flip by Super Saver, KY
Red, Black and White Horse Heads on Black Ball, Yellow Bar on Black Sleeves

79 Own: Saints or Sinners (Hans Maron)
Trn: Gregory D. Foley (29-5-7-1)

AXEL CONCEPCION (181-19-37-23) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 12 1 3 2 $129,627
2025: 7 1 0 1 $78,012 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 15 1 3 2 $131,352 Distance: 3 1 0 0 $65,178

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
17Dec25 TP8 ft o 6Kº^ :22º¿ :45º¸ 1:16¹½ 3gk Alw 101000nw1$/x 85 73-76 4 8 5¸ 7¹ 10º¢ 9¶^£ Morales E 120 L 12.84 Sea Runner118¶£ Overcome Adversity118¹ Carolina Candy120¡ thru early stopped 12
06Nov25 CD6 fm p¹¼ 5f¾^ :21¿» :44¼¹ :56¶½ 3gk Alw 127000nw1/x 88 66-72 2 5 7¸¢ 6¶£ 10º£ 8»£ Gaffalione T 120 L 12.34 Bunratty Manor118¶ Lost and Found118¡ Party Pauline120¡w2wbtw,blocked stretch 10
15Oct25 Kee8 fm p¸^ 5K¶¿½ :20¿¼ :44º¾ 1:02¿¼ 3gk Alw 120000nw1/x 84 85-82 5 11 11¼£ 11¾¡ 10½¡ 8» Morales E 121 L 13.19 Tles of The Hert118¶¢ Dangherecomesshang118¶ Lost and Found120¨µ bumped st,4p,outrun 12
09Aug25 Elp9 fm p¸^ 5K¶¹¸ :20¿¿ :43¹» 1:01¶¾ 3gk Alw 102000nw1/x 85-84 4 7 3¶¡ 3¶ 3¸ 4¸ Morales E 124 L *2.67 Sweet Kaufy118£ Party Pauline122£ Rosato118¡ ins,no bid,lost show 9
Workout(s): 14 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :47.3b 4/29 27 Nov 25 CD 4F ft :47.4b 4/52

9
15-1 Aqua

Myiyla 63 (L)
B.m.5 Bolt d'Oro - Encore Belle by Lemon Drop Kid, KY
Olive, Gold "T" and Brown "O", Gold "T" and Brown "O" on Sleeves

70 Own: Tamaroak Partners, LLC (Fred and Debbie Schwartz)
Trn: Gregory D. Foley (29-5-7-1)

DECLAN CANNON (110-9-14-12) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 5 1 0 0 $34,156
2025: 4 1 0 0 $35,655 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $6,270
Life: 7 1 0 1 $43,181 Distance: 4 1 0 1 $37,470

Track: 3 1 0 1 $37,470
17Oct25 Kee5 ft 6fº» :22¸º :46º¶ 1:11»½ 3gk Clm 40000nw2/L 63 40-73 6 5 8¾ 8»¡ 5º¡ 4¼ Gaffalione T 121 L 7.22 Romantic Dancer121»¢ Atlantic Passage118«¬ Tempers Fly118£ saved ground, rallied 9
02Sep25 Ind8 fm p¹¼ 5f½^ :21¹¿ :43»º :55¹½ 3gk Alw 34000nw1$/x 44-66 3 6 6»¡ 6½ 6¿ 4¼£ Murrill M 122 L 19.60 Marian Cross122¶£ Mom's Palace111¹£ Mascara118¶¢ stalk3p,improved late 11
08Jun25 CD6 fm p¶¸ 5K½^ :22^º :44¿¼ 1:03^¾ 3gk Alw 127000nw1/x 63--- 9 11 11¼¢ 10¿¢ 12º¶ -- Prat F 123 L 13.08 Dala123¶ Mighty Eriu118¨© Grade A118º¡ wbpd btw,pull up,eq amb 12
06Mar25 FG5 fm p¸¶ *5K¶½ :23¶» :48º¹ 1:06¹¸ 3gk Msw 52000 54-76 9 8 6¶£ 4£ 2¡ 1¡ Murrill M 125 L 16.90 Myiyla125¡ Izzy Sweet Girl125¡ Give Her Another117¡ 4w,bid 5p1/4,dueled,up 9
Workout(s): 14 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :49b 11/29 17 Nov 25 CD 4F ft :48.4b 14/37
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;© - Accredited La Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
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9 Fair Grounds
Starter Optional Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $19,000. (Includes $4,000 from Slot Revenue)(Plus $3,000 from ALBSS) For Fillies And Mares Four Years Old and Upward Which Have Started For A Claiming Price Of $5,000 Or
Less In 2024 - 2026 or Claiming Price $10,000. Weight, 124 Lbs Non-winners Of Two Races Since December 7 Allowed 2 Lbs. A Race Since Then Allowed 4 Lbs. Claiming Price $10,000.
Six Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
3-1 Red

Hittin My Stride 68 (L)
Ch.m.5 Kantharos - Profound Moment by Haynesfield, KY
Baby Blue, Yellow Circle, Pink 'S', Pink Stars on Yellow Sleeves

76 Own: Kevin Stedman
Trn: Jose M. Camejo (37-8-2-1)

PACO LOPEZ (245-40-35-36) 120

2026: 2 0 1 0 $5,240 Turf: 2 1 0 0 $21,534
2025: 4 2 0 1 $14,920 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $3,800
Life: 12 3 3 1 $66,846 Distance: 5 1 2 0 $28,592

Track: 3 1 1 0 $13,640
30Jan26 FG1 fm p¶¼ *5K¿º :21¿¾ :45»¾ 1:03¸¶ 4gk Clm 20000cnd 68 8-72 5 6 6º¡ 9½ 6» 4»¡ Cannon D 121 L 5.70 Spinning Glory121¸£ Turf Rocket121¸ Annie's Joy121£ ins, 3w, finished well 9
10Jan26 FG2 sy 6f¾^ :22º¹ :45¿» 1:11º¿ 4gk SOC 5000 - N 65 62-84 3 4 4¸ 4¹¡ 3¸ 2«¬ Cannon D 122 L 4.00 Mamba Out122«¬ Hittin My Stride122¡ Berlaine120¼ 4wbid, just missed 7
29Nov25 FG2 ft 6f¾» :22¹» :46º¶ 1:12º¶ 3gk Clm 5000nw3/L 63 62-70 3 3 3¸ 3¸¡ 2¶ 1¼¢ Cannon D 121 L *1.00 Hittin My Stride121¼¢ Gold Plus121«¬ Foxy Zorra121¶ track 3w, duel, clear 7
14Nov25 Ded1 ft 5f¸¼ :22»¶ :46¾¿ :59º^ 3gk Clm 5000nw3/L/x 68 50-60 5 9 7¹ 8º£ 6»¡ 4º£ Castillo A 120 L *2.20 Destiny's Grace120¹ Takeittothehouse115¶¢ Sister Ella117¡ wide gain, no factor 10
20Aug25 Lad5 ft u 5f¸^ :22º¿ :46¼¶ :59¸¸ 3gk Clm 20000 (20-15)nw3/L 67-68 2 4 5º¡ 5»¢ 4º¡ 3¹¡ Pena J 119» L *1.20 Anajuliaforever124¡ Kentucky Cajun121¹ Hittin My Stride119¡ widest drive, up show 5
04Jul25 Lad3 ft 5K¸^ :22¾½ :46¼º 1:05¼» 3gk Clm 5000nw2/L-c 47-73 4 3 3¸¡ 3¸ 1¶ 1¼¢ Nieves E 122 L *.30 Hittin My Strid122¼¢ Imm Going to Win117«¬ Hven't Red Cent118¶»£ wbump st,3-5p,kick away 5

Claimed by Stedman Kevin from Garvey Charles for $5,000, Diodoro Robertino - Trainer
Workout(s): 20 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :49.4b 46/107

2
5-1 White

Gold Plus 68 (L)
B.m.6 Goldencents - Roses Plus by Value Plus, KY
Green, White Diamond Belt, White "L & G RACING"

65 Own: L and G Racing Stables (Joe Castillo)
Trn: Cesar Govea (32-4-2-1)

JAMISON MUDD (73-1-7-8) 119»

2026: 2 1 0 0 $10,260 Turf: 5 1 1 0 $16,160
2025: 8 2 2 1 $28,390 Off (Dirt): 2 0 1 0 $7,260
Life: 20 4 4 3 $66,620 Distance: 10 2 1 2 $29,370

Track: 10 2 1 2 $28,290
25Jan26 FG2 sys 6f¾¶ :22º¸ :46¸¹ 1:12¶¶ 4gk Clm 12500 (12.5-10)cnd 68 81-70 3 2 2¡ 1¡ 3¶¡ 4¼¡ Mudd J 119» bL 11.40 De' Ans Eighty121«¬ Miss Maximus121»¡ Sally's Suprise121¶ ins, bid1/4, yld1/8 7
01Jan26 FG3 ft 6f¾^ :22¶¹ :46^¶ 1:12¸¸ 4gk Clm 5000cnd 65 81-75 7 1 2¶ 2¹ 2¶ 1¨µ Lopez P 124 bL *.90 Gold Plus124¨µ Zoom Erin121¶¡ In Your Life121º¢ press, back, duel, up 9
21Dec25 FG1 ft 6f¾¸ :22ºº :46¶¿ 1:11¼^ 3gk Clm 5000nw3/L 65 63-71 1 1 1¡ 1¡ 1«¬ 1¶¢ Lopez P 121 bL *1.10 Gold Plus121¶¢ Thisoneisforyou121º¡ Foxy Zorra121½ pace, held 6
29Nov25 FG2 ft 6f¾» :22¹» :46º¶ 1:12º¶ 3gk Clm 5000nw3/L-c 66 75-56 7 1 1¶ 1¶¡ 1¶ 2¼¢ Rodriguez J L 121 bL 4.60 Hittin My Stride121¼¢ Gold Plus121«¬ Foxy Zorra121¶ pace, duel, yield 1/8 7

Claimed by L and G Racing Stables from South Central Stables for $5,000, Bourgeois Keith G. - Trainer
01Nov25 Ded5 fts 6K¹¾ :23¼º :48^¹ 1:21¾¼ 3gk Clm 10000nw3/L 62 92-64 4 3 1¡ 1¡ 1¶ 4¹¢ Thornton T 120 bL 5.50 Grc the Kingdom120¨© Selectively Sweet118£ Tiff With Jimmy120¸¡ speed, clear, weakened 9
21Aug25 Evd3 fm p 5f¹» :21½º :45¸¹ :57»½ 3gk Clm 12500nw3/L 73-77 4 4 6º 6»¡ 5¹ 4¶¡ Thornton T 124 bL 4.30 Custom Punch121£ Millie's Stardust121£ Cajun Cattitude114¨© wsteadied turn, closed 8
Workout(s): 18 Nov 25 Cct 4F ft :51.0b 21/34

3
7-2 Blue

Berlaine 70 (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.5 Congrats - Cash Return by Proud Citizen, KY
Blue, White 'JG' on Red Ball, Blue Bar on Red Sleeves

76 Own: Jason G. Grudzien
Trn: Rylee Magnon (34-3-7-3)

DEVIN H. MAGNON (80-5-11-12) 120

2026: 2 0 1 1 $5,890 Turf: 6 2 0 2 $36,360
2025: 5 3 1 0 $38,800 Off (Dirt): 4 1 1 1 $17,890
Life: 20 7 3 3 $130,499 Distance: 6 2 1 1 $49,030

Track: 13 5 2 3 $80,570
25Jan26 FG1 sys 1m¼½ :47½¿ 1:13½½ 1:40¿¾ 4gk SOC 5000 - N 70 86-75 4 2¡ 3¶ 4¶¢ 1¸ 2¶¡ Magnon D H 120 L 4.80 Izzy's Monster120¶¡ Berlaine120£ Madison Rae122º¢ ins,cue1/4,caught late 6
10Jan26 FG2 sy 6f¾^ :22º¹ :45¿» 1:11º¿ 4gk SOC 5000 - N 73 75-83 2 2 2«¬ 2¶¡ 2¡ 3¡ Magnon D H 120 hL *1.60 Mamba Out122«¬ Hittin My Stride122¡ Berlaine120¼ 3wbid, no closing bid 7
14Dec25 FG6 ft 6f½¿ :22¸¹ :45½¼ 1:12^º 3gk SOC 5000 - N 72 83-78 5 1 2¡ 2¡ 1¶ 2£ Magnon D H 120 hL 5.10 Slam Diego120£ Berlaine120¸£ Miss Maximus120¸¡ press, bid 1/4, yield 8
13Mar25 FG7 fm p¸¾ *1m¼» :49¼^ 1:15¾¾ 1:41¿¶ 4gk SOC 5000 - N 94-74 5 3¸ 3¸ 4¸¡ 4¸¡ 6¼£ Magnon D H 124 hL 3.70 Start Singing120¸¡ Dashyns Dream122¸¡ Im Singled Up120«¬ bmpd btw,ins,yield btw 10
20Feb25 FG1 ft u 1m»^ :47¿¸ 1:12¿¸ 1:39¸¸ 4gk SOC 5000 - N 73-79 1 1¶ 1¶ 1¶ 1¹ 1¶£ Magnon D H 124 hL *.70 Berlaine124¶£ Im Singled Up124½¢ It'sfiftyshadetime120º¢ in hand 2nd, held sway 7
26Jan25 FG3 ft u 1B»^ :47¼¹ 1:13»¿ 1:48¸» 4gk SOC 5000 - N 103-73 2 1¡ 1¸ 1¶ 1» 1¿¡ Magnon D H 120 hL *.70 Berlaine120¿¡ Mirth 'n Merriment120¶¡ Pat Hand Girl117¸¡ ins,drew off,handily 6
Workout(s): 4 Jan 26 FG 5F ft 1:05.1b 21/23 9 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :50.2b 52/86 19 Nov 25 FG 5F ft 1:05.4b 9/10

4
5-1 Yellow

Margoinabubblebath 66 (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.6 Midnight Storm - Storm Swept by Stormy Atlantic, KY
Blue, White Circled 'H'

74 $10,000 Own: Rod Hatfield and Bud Hatfield
Trn: Michael A. Tomlinson (9-1-2-1)

AXEL CONCEPCION (181-19-37-23) 120

2026: 1 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $1,410
Life: 17 4 0 2 $205,269 Distance: 10 2 0 2 $120,937

Track: 4 1 0 1 $19,055
08Jan26 FG1 fm p¸¶ 5f¶»» :21º¾ :44¼½ :57¶¸ 4gk Clm 20000cnd 75 98-61 7 3 2¶ 2¸ 7½ 7¶¶£ Concepcion A 119 L 5.40 Bayou Bertie116¸¢ De' Ans Eighty119¶¢ Call'em All119¶ wstalk, lost grnd, wknd 7
06Jun24 CD2 ft 6f¸^^ :21»º :44¾¼ 1:10¼¸ 4gk Clm 32000-c 103-90 3 3 1«¬ 1«¬ 1¶ 1¹* Santana, Jr. R 118 L *1.59 Margoinabubblebath118¹ Rose Palace118£ Center Stage120¨µ dueled ins,drove clear,DQ8th 8

Claimed by Hatfield, Rod and Hatfield, Bud from Imaginary Stables for $32,000, Atras Rob - Trainer
30Apr24 CD1 ft 6f¸^^ :21½¾ :44¾¿ 1:09ºº 4gk Clm 40000-c 74-83 3 3 2¶ 3¶ 3º 3» Lanerie C J 118 L 2.50 Dreamster118º¡ Music City Star118¡ Margoinabubblebath118¡ stalk 3p,outmv,mss plc 5

Claimed by Guarnere John from Sussman, Jeremy, Ten Strike Racing and Cory Moelis Racing LLC for $40,000, Shirer Matt A. - Trainer
08Mar24 OP9 gds 1m¼^ :47º¿ 1:13º¾ 1:39¸º 3gk Aoc 62500nw2$/x-N 81-67 3 6º¡ 6¸£ 4¶£ 6¾¡ 7¶¸¡ Chuan M 120 L 20.50 Free Like a Girl123¨µ Backyard Money120¸¢ Stellar Lily125¸ closer 3w 2nd, tired 9
30Dec23 OP9 ft 5K¼^ :22¹º :46»¼ 1:05½¸ 3gk Stk - PonsettiaB - 150k 77-61 4 4 3¶¡ 3¶ 6¼¢ 6½¢ Esquivel E 122 f 8.70 High Class122¨µ Chandana117¶¢ I'm the Boss of Me124¸ chased duel, faded 7
08Dec23 OP8 ft 6f¾^ :22¸¶ :46^^ 1:11¸½ 3gk Alw 140000nw1$/x 99-89 4 1 2«¬ 2«¬ 1¶¡ 1¡ Santana, Jr. R 122 fL *1.80 Margoinabubblebath122¡ Always Angels117¹¡ Backyard Money119¨© vied btwn,drift,held 8
Workout(s): 31 Dec 25 FG 5F ft 1:01.2b 9/26 a21 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :47.4b 1/85 11 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :49.2b 29/95 a27 Nov 25 Cdt 4F ft :47.2b 1/12

5
5-1 Green

Slam Diego 71 (L)
Gr/ro.m.7 Cairo Prince - Honey Talk by Distorted Humor, KY
White, Green 'D' Red Circle, Red and Green Sleeves

74 Own: Robertino Diodoro
Trn: Owner (43-10-5-5)

ISAAC CASTILLO (169-24-21-30) 122

2026: 1 0 0 0 $570 Turf: 4 0 2 1 $20,080
2025: 3 2 1 0 $21,438 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $570
Life: 21 6 6 1 $137,698 Distance: 5 1 1 0 $19,940

Track: 2 1 0 0 $12,570
10Jan26 FG2 sy 6f¾^ :22º¹ :45¿» 1:11º¿ 4gk SOC 5000 - N 75 58-69 4 6 6¸£ 5º¡ 6º 5½ Hernandez H 122 bL 2.70 Mamba Out122«¬ Hittin My Stride122¡ Berlaine120¼ never threatened 7
14Dec25 FG6 ft 6f½¿ :22¸¹ :45½¼ 1:12^º 3gk SOC 5000 - N 71 69-80 6 4 6¸£ 6¸¢ 3¶ 1£ Concepcion A 120 bL 4.20 Slam Diego120£ Berlaine120¸£ Miss Maximus120¸¡ svgrnd, split, up 8
20Sep25 RP2 ft 7f»^ :22¿» :46¶¼ 1:24¾» 3gk Clm 5000cnd-w 76-83 10 6 7¹ 6¸£ 1¡ 1«¬ Vazquez R A 124 bfL *.70 Slam Diego124«¬ Chasing Shadows124¹¡ Shopping Accident120¸ rallied, 5w, lasted 14
23Aug25 RP2 ft 6Kº^ :23^¸ :47ºº 1:19¼^ 3gk Clm 5000-w 57-67 8 4 4¶¡ 2«¬ 1«¬ 2¶£ Vazquez R A 124 bfL *.70 1077 Yvonne's Miss124¶£ Slam Diego124¾¢ Itsonlymoneyhoney124¡ 4-5w,tk cmd1/4,caught 8
27Dec24 Ded4 ft 5f¸¼ :22½º :46»¼ :59º¾ 3gk Clm 5000nw4/L-c 62-84 4 4 2¶ 2¡ 1«¬ 1¸¡ DelCid V 122 bfL *1.00 Slam Diego122¸¡ Tiz Sweet Candy120¶ Malibu Toast124¡ prsd2w,gamely,clrlate 8

Claimed by Knudsen Kent from M and M Racing (Mike Sisk) and Rubenstein, Jordan for $5,000, Wong Jonathan - Trainer
21Nov24 CD2 ft 6Kº» :23¸¸ :46¸¶ 1:17½¹ 3gk Clm 12500-v 36-74 8 2 6¹£ 5¸¢ 1«¬ 2«¬ Vazquez R A 120 bfL *1.17 Wildcatjustice120«¬ Slam Diego120£ Yolo Calls120¨© 4p,5w1/4,brush,up,cght 8
Workout(s): a1 Feb 26 FG 3F ft :35.1b 1/5 3 Jan 26 FG 3F ft :38.4b 14/16 8 Dec 25 FG 3F sy :38.1b 9/12 29 Nov 25 FG 3F ft :37.3b 12/27

6
12-1 Black

Castle Magic 70 (L)
B.m.6 Palace Malice - Prettiereverydave by Midnight Lute, IN
Hot Pink, Blue "N", Lime Stars, Blue Stripe and Lime Star on Sleeves

68 Own: John Napariu and Amy Napariu
Trn: Danny Simpson (15-2-1-3)

MARCELINO PEDROZA, JR. (244-37-29-45) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 10 4 2 1 $48,380 Off (Dirt): 8 3 0 3 $39,430
Life: 28 7 7 3 $145,798 Distance: 16 4 4 2 $86,293

Track: 1 0 0 0 $0
14Dec25 FG6 ft 6f½¿ :22¸¹ :45½¼ 1:12^º 3gk SOC 5000 - N 67 87-54 1 3 1¡ 1¡ 5º¡ 6¶¶£ Murrill M 122 bfL 6.20 Slam Diego120£ Berlaine120¸£ Miss Maximus120¸¡ pace, faded 1/4 8
10Nov25 Ind4 sys 5K¹^ :22¿¹ :46»½ 1:05¹¶ 3gklClm 8000 64 50-72 6 2 2«¬ 2«¬ 1«¬ 1¸¢ Murrill M 122 bL *.80 Castle Magic122¸¢ Honey Red122¶£ Bella Francesca119¨µ duel,bid1/6,mld urging 6
29Sep25 Ind3 ft 6f¹» :22¿¸ :46¸¼ 1:11¼¶ 3gklClm 8000 63 59-73 4 2 1¡ 1¡ 1¸¡ 1¸£ Murrill M 122 bL 6.50 Castle Magic122¸£ When's Forever119¶ Evil Intentions119º£ duel,bid1/8,held sway 5
19Jun25 Ind2 gd 6f¹» :22¹¸ :45¾^ 1:10¾¾ 3gklSOC 5000/10000 50-57 2 5 4¹ 4¸¡ 5º¡ 5»£ Pedroza, Jr. M 124 bL 9.80 Unbridled Devine119¶£ Ace Reporter122¨µ Barb's Vortex122£ stalk2p,no late bid 7
12Jun25 Ind1 ft 5K¹^ :23¸¶ :46º¾ 1:05¶¾ 3gklClm 7500-c 25-63 2 4 4¶¡ 4¶¢ 4¸ 4¸£ De La Cruz F 124 L 2.40 Allbouttheimge119¨© Closer Tothe Truth122¶¢ J's Nughty Kitten114¶¡ stalked4p,no late bid 5

Claimed by Napariu, John and Napariu, Amy from Gorham Marion F. for $7,500, Gorham Robert M. - Trainer
21May25 Ind2 gd 6f¹» :23¸» :46»º 1:12»¼ 3gklClm 7500 56-74 1 2 2¡ 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 1¨µ De La Cruz F 124 L *2.20 Castle Magic124¨µ Closer Tothe Truth124¶£ Allabouttheimage119¸ press rail,bid1/8,drvg 5
Workout(s): 21 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :48.3b 2/33 9 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :48.4b 23/95 1 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :50.4b 38/49 a6 Dec 25 FG 4F gd :49b 1/50

7
4-1 Orange

Mamba Out 75 (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.6 Mor Spirit - Innyminniemineymoe by Speightstown, KY
Black and Red Blocks

67 Own: Puro Candelas LLC (Blanca Candelas)
Trn: Blanca Candelas (11-2-1-1)

SOFIA VIVES (71-7-9-9) 122

2026: 1 1 0 0 $11,400 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $200
2025: 13 4 2 0 $32,273 Off (Dirt): 9 2 2 1 $38,844
Life: 36 9 5 3 $116,774 Distance: 27 7 4 2 $93,727

Track: 3 2 0 0 $20,400
10Jan26 FG2 sy 6f¾^ :22º¹ :45¿» 1:11º¿ 4gk SOC 5000 - N 71 76-85 5 1 1«¬ 1¶¡ 1¡ 1«¬ Murrill M 122 bL 16.40 Mamba Out122«¬ Hittin My Stride122¡ Berlaine120¼ kept on task, held 7
14Dec25 FG6 ft 6f½¿ :22¸¹ :45½¼ 1:12^º 3gk SOC 5000 - N 76 59-50 4 7 8º¢ 7¹¢ 7½¡ 7¶¹¢ Cannon D 124 bL 8.40 Slam Diego120£ Berlaine120¸£ Miss Maximus120¸¡ no impact 8
21Nov25 FG1 ft 6f½¹ :22º¼ :46½¸ 1:12^¶ 3gk Clm 5000cnd 69 74-85 5 3 3¶¡ 3¨µ 1¶¡ 1½ Cannon D 124 bL *1.00 Mamba Out124½ Honor His Half116» Eagle Express121£ stalk 3w, vied, clear 7
02Nov25 Haw13 ft 6f»^ :22¶¶ :45¶» 1:10¾¸ 3gk Clm 4000nw2/3mx 64 77-76 5 1 1«¬ 1¶¡ 1¶¡ 1¶¡ Hernandez I 122 bL 6.50 Mamba Out122¶¡ Dixie Penny122º Bethy122¶ duel,tk cmd3/8,hld clr 9
12Oct25 Haw4 ft 6f»^ :22¹^ :45¿¸ 1:10¾½ 3gk Clm 4000nw2/3mx 64 77-71 1 2 1¶¡ 1«¬ 3¶¡ 4»¢ Hernandez I 122 bL 4.20 Lost Sunset124¶ Go Stormin Girl122¹£ Written Consent122¡ cleared, gave way 1/4 6
11Sep25 Haw2 ft 6f»^ :22¾» :46»» 1:11¿¼ 3gk Clm 6250 48-66 4 6 3¶¡ 3¶ 4¸¢ 2¸¡ Hernandez O 122 bL 3.50 Dixie Penny122¸¡ Mamba Out122¶¢ Lily's Woofy122¶ brk out,bmp,3-4w,wllng 6
Workout(s): 4 Jan 26 FG 3F ft :37.4b 14/25
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
No.3 Berlaine runs with a hood.

a
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1 $1 WPS / $1 Exacta / $0.50 Trifecta / $0.10 Superfecta / $1 Daily Double
/ $0.50 Pick 3 (Races 1-3) / $0.50 Pick 5 (Races 1-5)

Five Furlongs (Turf) - SPECIAL ACCR MAIDEN. - Purse $54,000. (Includes
$1,500 L.T.B.A.S.B.F)(Includes $8,000 from Slot Revenue) For Accredited La
Bred Maidens, Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward.

1 RESTLESS MIND 49 (L) 5 Lopez P 117
2 BRIGHT NOTE 44 (L) 3 Loveberry J 117
3 LOVE GETAWAY 45 (L) 4 Pedroza, Jr. M 117
4 C C FANTA C 44 (L) 5 Castillo I 117
5 HAMMYDOWN (L1) 15 Riquelme J 117
6 AYZEE (L1) 5 Nieves E 117
7 HAVEMERCIONUS (L1) 15 Graham J 117
8 PARADISE RIDGE 48 (L) 5 Vives S 117
9 SWEET IRON (L1) 15 Mudd J *120
10 AE-EXPECT A GUITAR 25 (L) 20 Magnon D 125
11 AE-CHARLIE BRAHMS 17 (L) 10 Pedroza, Jr. M 125
12 AE-ANNALA 25 (L) 10 Meeks M *112
13 AE-REAUX DAY (L1) 8 Rea H *112

SELECTIONS: 2-3-1-4

2 $1 WPS / $1 Exacta / $0.50 Trifecta / $0.10 Superfecta / $1 Daily Double
/ $0.50 Pick 3 (Races 2-4) / $0.50 Pick 4 (Races 2-5)

Six Furlongs - MAIDEN CLAIMING $10,000. - Purse $14,000. (Includes $1,500
L.T.B.A.S.B.F)(Includes $8,000 from Slot Revenue) For Accredited La Bred
Maidens, Three Years Old.

1 SULTAN'S PRIDE (L) 5 Castillo I 120
2 DULCE LOREFICHE 33 (L) Blk-off 12 Mudd J *115
3 MAKE ME A DEAL 27 (L) 5 Vives S 120
4 DEAL ME TRIPS 40 (L) 6/5 Lopez P 120
5 GATO BLUE (L) Blk-on 12 Pedroza, Jr. M 120
6 BIG MO 41 (L) 2 Magnon D 120

SELECTIONS: 4-6-1-3

3 $1 WPS / $1 Exacta / $0.50 Trifecta / $0.10 Superfecta / $1 Daily Double
/ $0.50 Pick 3 (Races 3-5)

Six Furlongs - CLAIMING $17,500-$12,500. - Purse $20,000. (Includes $8,000
from Slot Revenue). (Includes $1,500 L.T.B.A.S.B.F). (Includes $8,000 from the
L.T.B.A.V.P.F.). For Accredited La Bred Four Year Olds and Upward Which
Have Never Won Three Races.

1 BLAME ME SERIOUSLY 61 (L) 5 Lopez P 119
2 STAR ROCK STAR 71 (L) 4 Hernandez C 121
3 ASTHECOLDWINDBLOWS 59 (L) 6 Castillo I 124
4 YOCKEY'S DRIVETHRU 66 (L) 7/2 Pedroza, Jr. M 121
5 BIG NICKEL 63 (L) 9/2 McMahon C 121
6 STARPORT 63 (L) 4 Murrill M 121
7 ALLER VITE 59 (L) 5 Rea H *116

SELECTIONS: 4-2-6-5

4 $1 WPS / $1 Exacta / $0.50 Trifecta / $0.10 Superfecta / $1 Daily Double
/ $0.50 Pick 3 (Races 4-6) / $0.20 Crescent City Jackpot Pick 6 (Races

4-9)
One Mile And One Sixteenth (Turf) - STARTER ALLOWANCE. - Purse
$35,000. (Includes $4,000 from Slot Revenue)(Plus $4,000 from ALBSS) For
Four Year Olds and Upward Which Have Started For A Claiming Price Of
$30,000 Or Less In 2024 - 2026.

1 ALLNIGHT MOONLIGHT 77 (L) 9/2 Pedroza, Jr. M 121
2 MACKADOO 78 (L) 10 Lopez P 120
3 WRITE OFF JERRY 76 (L) Blk-off 4 Curtis B 120
4 SABI 82 (L) 7/2 Mudd J *117
5 LIAR'S POKER 80 (L) 6 Graham J 120
6 RISK MANAGER 77 (L) 3 Loveberry J 120
7 EDGERTON 71 (L) 15 Hernandez, Jr. B 120
8 CALIBRATE 80 (L) 6 Castillo I 122
9 AE-MTO-GREAT ESCAPE 71 (L) 5 Castillo I 120

SELECTIONS: 6-4-3-1

5 $1 WPS / $1 Exacta / $0.50 Trifecta / $0.10 Superfecta / $1 Daily Double
/ $0.50 Pick 3 (Races 5-7) / $0.50 Pick 5 (Races 5-9)

One Mile And One Sixteenth - ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL CLAIMING $50,000. -
Purse $56,000. (Includes $4,000 from Slot Revenue)(Plus $4,000 from ALBSS)
For Fillies And Mares Four Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won
$20,000 Twice Other Than Maiden, Claiming, Waiver Claiming, Starter Or State
Bred or Which Have Never Won Three Races or Claiming Price $50,000.

1 CONCH FRIED RICE 73 (L) 15 Vives S 120
2 PARIS LILY 78 (L) 4/5 Curtis B 120
3 AMARTH 72 (L) 2 Lopez P 120
4 AMALFI DRIVE 70 (L) 5/2 Hernandez, Jr. B 120
5 DOUDOUDOUWANADANCE 68 (L) 20 Hernandez C 120

SELECTIONS: 2-3-4-1

6 $1 WPS / $1 Exacta / $0.50 Trifecta / $0.10 Superfecta / $1 Daily Double
/ $0.50 Pick 3 (Races 6-8) / $0.50 Pick 4 (Races 6-9)

One Mile (Turf) - ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL CLAIMING $35,000. - Purse
$57,000. (Includes $8,000 from Slot Revenue). (Includes $1,500 L.T.B.A.S.B.F).
For Accredited La Bred Four Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won
Four Races or Which Have Not Won Two Races On The Turf Since August 27,
2025 or Claiming Price $35,000.

1 LE MONSTRE RAPIDE 75 (L) 8 Lopez P 120
2 LASER CLAD 73 (L) 3 Hernandez, Jr. B 122
3 BOSS OF ALL BOSSES 90 (L) 2 Curtis B 122
4 BEHEMAH STAR 59 (L) 20 Nieves E 120
5 CAJUN MITOLE 76 (L) 4 Castillo I 120
6 WICKED SECRET 74 (L) 6 Magnon D 120
7 JEFFROW 68 (L) 12 Loveberry J 120
8 CAUSEWAY BENNY 77 (L) 10 McMahon C 120
9 AE-MTO-KENMORE WEST 78 (L) 4 Concepcion A 120

SELECTIONS: 3-2-5-9

7 $1 WPS / $1 Exacta / $0.50 Trifecta / $0.10 Superfecta / $1 Daily Double
/ $0.50 Pick 3 (Races 7-9)

One Mile And One Sixteenth - ALLOWANCE. - Purse $55,000. (Includes
$4,000 from Slot Revenue)(Plus $4,000 from ALBSS) For Fillies And Mares
Four Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won A Race Other Than
Maiden, Claiming, Waiver Claiming, Starter Or State Bred Allowance or Which
Have Never Won Two Races.

1 DAWN AFTER DAWN 71 (L) Blk-on 12 Lopez P 120
2 ANONIMA 74 (L) 7/2 Hernandez C 120
3 FIRE MOON (L) 3 Concepcion A 120
4 SIERRA NOVEMBER 69 (L) 5 Hernandez, Jr. B 120
5 SEA TO SKY (IRE) 77 (L) 5 Loveberry J 120
6 LOW KEY 79 (L) 7/2 Curtis B 120
7 UNION MIST 82 (L) 6 Cannon D 120

SELECTIONS: 3-2-6-4

8 $1 WPS / $1 Exacta / $0.50 Trifecta / $0.10 Superfecta / $1 Daily Double
Five And One Half Furlongs (Turf) - ALLOWANCE. - Purse $55,000. (Includes
$4,000 from Slot Revenue)(Plus $4,000 from ALBSS) For Fillies And Mares
Four Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won A Race Other Than
Maiden, Claiming, Waiver Claiming, Starter Or State Bred Allowance or Which
Have Never Won Two Races.

1 SEPTEMBER MAGIC 76 (L) 4 Curtis B 120
2 TEMPTING EVE 75 (L) 6 Pedroza, Jr. M 122
3 I'M MO JOKE 74 (L) 4 Hernandez, Jr. B 120
4 BETTY'S DANCE 69 (L) 3 Lopez P 120
5 MISS LONELLE 62 (L) 12 Magnon D 120
6 SOMETHING STRONGER 71 (L) 6 Graham J 120
7 FROM SCRATCH 81 (L) 6 Loveberry J 117
8 SHE'Z THE LAW 74 (L) 12 Concepcion A 120
9 MYIYLA 63 (L) 15 Cannon D 120

SELECTIONS: 4-1-3-2

9 $1 WPS / $1 Exacta / $0.50 Trifecta / $0.10 Superfecta
Six Furlongs - STARTER OPTIONAL CLAIMING $10,000. - Purse $19,000.
(Includes $4,000 from Slot Revenue)(Plus $3,000 from ALBSS) For Fillies And
Mares Four Years Old and Upward Which Have Started For A Claiming Price
Of $5,000 Or Less In 2024 - 2026 or Claiming Price $10,000.

1 HITTIN MY STRIDE 68 (L) 3 Lopez P 120
2 GOLD PLUS 68 (L) 5 Mudd J *119
3 BERLAINE 70 (L) 7/2 Magnon D 120
4 MARGOINABUBBLEBATH 66 (L) 5 Concepcion A 120
5 SLAM DIEGO 71 (L) 5 Castillo I 122
6 CASTLE MAGIC 70 (L) 12 Pedroza, Jr. M 120
7 MAMBA OUT 75 (L) 4 Vives S 122

SELECTIONS: 1-3-7-2

FAIR GROUNDS PREVIEW
Saturday, February 07, 2026
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WPS / Exacta / Trifecta / Superfecta / Daily Double (Races 1-2) / Pick 3 (Races 1-2-3)

1 Sam Houston
Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $13,000. (Includes $10,000 from the HIEA)(Plus up to $2,600 FROM ATBOIA) For Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Not Won Two Races Since August 7, 2025 or Which
Have Never Won Four Races. Three Year Olds, 119 Lbs; Older, 123 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Since November 7, 2025 Allowed 2 Lbs. Claiming Price $10,000. Texas Bred Claiming
Price $15,000. Seven Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
12-1 Red

Threefiftyseven 65 (L)
B.g.8 Run Away and Hide - Dixie's Sandals by Dixieland Band, ON
White, White "JRC" on Red Star, Red Cuffs

64 $10,000 Own: J. R. Caldwell
Trn: Owner (34-4-4-6)

LANE J. LUZZI (46-5-6-6) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 9 0 2 1 $57,902
2025: 6 0 1 1 $5,141 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 0 $2,160
Life: 43 4 7 3 $249,438 Distance: 5 0 0 0 $1,787

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
17Dec25 RP1 ft 6Kº^ :22»¿ :45º¸ 1:18^¸ 3g Clm 5000cnd 64 83-74 6 1 2«¬ 2¶ 2¹ 5¼£ Diaz R 124 bL 6.80 R Doc124¸£ Ammenthedestroyer124¡ Tenth Street Don124¶¡ press 2w, faltered, 7
15Nov25 RP4 ft 6f»^ :21¾¿ :44½¼ 1:08½¾ 3g Clm 10000cnd 67 71-37 5 2 4º 5º¡ 7¶¹ 7¸¾ Sanchez O 125 bL 34.80 Get Her Number125¾¢ Runhappy d'Oro125»£ Bling Mountain125»¢ 3w, used up, gave way 7
25Oct25 RP6 mys 6f»^ :22º¿ :45»¹ 1:09»¾ 3g Str 20000cnd 66 50-70 3 3 4¸¡ 4¸¢ 5º¡ 5¶¸£ Alvarez J L 120 bL 26.60 J. P. Race120»£ Blue Light120¶¢ Happy Dancer120¸¢ w2w, in hand 1/8, hung 5
02Oct25 RP4 ft 6f»^ :22»¶ :45¾¹ 1:09¿¿ 3g Clm 5000cnd 64 48-74 5 2 2¶ 2«¬ 2¶ 2¹¡ Alvarez J L 121 bL 5.30 Pass Line124¹¡ Threefiftyseven121£ Roman Giant121¶ press 2w, held place 8
22Aug25 RP2 ft 6f»^ :22¼¿ :46¶¶ 1:12^¸ 3g Clm 5000cnd 73-81 11 2 2¶ 2¶ 2«¬ 3¸¡ Cabrera D 124 bL 3.90 1159 Summer Splash124¶ Derby Date124¶¡ Threefiftyseven124º£ prssd,bid1/4,led,gv wy 11
11Jul25 LS7 ft 6f¹¾ :22^» :45^¼ 1:10¿¿ 3g Clm 5000cnd 58-58 3 12 7»¡ 7º¢ 6¼ 8¿¢ Diaz R 124 bL 11.80 1110 Loco Luna124¸ He's a Rock124¶ Runhappy d'Oro124¶¡ bid2w str, one-paced 14
06Oct24 Haw1 ft 6f»^ :21¿¶ :45¶½ 1:10¿¹ 3g Clm 5000cnd-v 87-63 3 3 4¶¢ 5¸ 3¸¡ 5¾£ Reyes F 122 bfL *1.80 Magnet and Steel122¹ My Crazy Neighbor122¶ Hurts So Bad115º¢ svd grnd, no avail 8
19Sep24 Haw9 fm p 5K»^ :22¶¿ :45»» 1:03¾¿ 3g SOC 5000/10000 63-67 4 7 8º¢ 8»¡ 5¹ 8½£ Reyes F 122 bL 7.50 Grand Hideaway122¶¡ Channel Won122¶£ Midnight Special122¹ trailed, no menace 8
18Aug24 Haw5 ft u 5f»^ :22¹» :46^¿ :58¼¸ 3g Clm 13500 77-74 4 2 2¸¡ 2¸ 1¶¡ 1¸¡ Reyes F 122 bfL 2.40 Threefiftyseven122¸¡ Pinballer115¶¡ Family Tradition122¼¢ stlkd,rl,3pthupper,up 5
Workout(s): 30 Jan 26 Hou 4F ft :48.3b 8/52 11 Jan 26 Hou 4F ft :50.4b 48/62

2
6-5 White

Turquoise Blue 71 (L)
B.g.5 Air Force Blue - Tayrona by A. P. Warrior, AR
Pink, White Diamond Hoop

76 $10,000 Own: Karen E. Jacks
Trn: Owner (39-10-6-8)

FLOYD WETHEY JR. (53-12-7-11) 123

2026: 1 1 0 0 $6,480 Turf: 14 2 4 1 $62,081
2025: 12 0 4 1 $17,269 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $3,761
Life: 25 3 6 2 $90,762 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $2,072

Track: 5 1 1 0 $11,061
10Jan26 Hou6 ft 6fº» :22¾¼ :46¼^ 1:11¼^ 3g Clm 7500nw3/L 68 46-82 4 5 5¸£ 2¶¡ 2¶ 1¶¢ Wethey Jr. F 121 bL *1.90 Turquoise Blue121¶¢ Flotation Station121º£ To too Twentytwo121¸¡ bid1/4,wore down foe 7
28Nov25 RP5 ft 5Kº^ :21¿¸ :45¸¶ 1:04^º 3g Clm 10000nw3/L 74 65-76 2 9 7¸ 4¶¡ 2º 2¹¡ Wethey Jr. F 121 bL 4.30 Tresillian120¹¡ Turquoise Blue121¸¡ Devious Lover118¶¢ chased, 2w, no match 10
14Nov25 RP3 ft 7f»^ :22¼¹ :45¶º 1:24^¸ 3g Clm 7500nw3/L 80 93-66 1 1 1¶ 1¶¡ 4¹¡ 6¾¢ Diego I V 122 bL 4.20 Epic Battle122£ Haskelled122¶¢ Our Dream Rye'd122¶ pace inside, gave way 8
25Oct25 RP4 mysu 1m»^ :47¶º 1:12^¿ 1:39¼¶ 3g Clm 30000nw3/L 79 89-69 3 5¹ 4¸ 2¡ 4¸¡ 4¼¢ Diego I V 122 bL 10.40 Hot Gunner120¶¡ Stoney Brick Road122º¢ Devil's Mischief122¡ inside, flattened out, 6
19Aug25 Lad3 fm p 5f :22¹½ :45¶¹ :57¶¿ 3g Clm 15000 (15-12.5)nw3/L 79-68 7 4 2«¬ 2¸ 2¸ 3º¢ Castillo A 122 bL 2.90 Only a Dream122¸ Paynted Blue122¸¢ Turquoise Blue122¨µ bid turn,faltered late 8
16Jul25 Lad7 fm p 5f :23¸¾ :46º¶ :58½» 3g Clm 15000 (15-12.5)nw3/L 57-75 4 6 4¶ 3¨µ 3¶ 2¨µ Dominguez J 124 bL 1.50 Island Cruiser124¨µ Turquoise Blue124¶ Only a Dream124¨µ wimpeded start, gamely 7
03Jul25 LS3 fm p 5fº¼ :21½» :44¹¹ :56º¸ 3g Clm 20000nw3/L 84-89 7 6 3¹ 3¶ 3¶¡ 5¡ Wethey Jr. F 124 bL 3.30 1110 Classy Socks124¨µ Last Attack124¨© Flying Caesar124¨© 5-w, evenly 10
22Jun25 LS5 fm p¸^ 7K¼^ :23¹½ :46¼½ 1:28¿^ 3g Clm 20000nw3/L 83-78 4 6 3¹ 4¹¡ 6¸¢ 6º¡ Wethey Jr. F 124 bL *2.80 1112 For A Laugh124¶¢ Sponge Bath124£ Gabarra124¡ saved, empty 10
11May25 LS6 fm p¸^ 5fº¼ :22º¾ :44½¾ :56º» 3g Clm 25000nw3/L 58-90 3 4 2¸ 2¶¡ 2¡ 2£ Wethey Jr. F 124 bL 6.40 1114 Imperial Red Bird124£ Turquoise Blue124¶¢ Sponge Bath124¸£ 2p,bid5p str,2nd best 10
Workout(s): 1 Feb 26 Hou 4F ft :49b 4/16 4 Jan 26 Hou 4F ft :49.4b 26/65

3
4-1 Blue

Mo Saturdays 73 (L)
B.g.6 Mo Town - Mighty Katherine by Seeking the Dia, KY
White, Gold 'VOODOO' on Green Circled Purple Ball, Purple, Green and Gold Fleur-de-Lis

79 $10,000 Own: Jeffrey Thomas Hoffman
Trn: Ronnie E. Cravens III (33-5-7-9)

ERNESTO VALDEZ-JIMINEZ (61-13-8-11) 121

2026: 1 0 0 1 $1,309 Turf: 10 0 3 1 $56,278
2025: 13 1 3 3 $39,037 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 2 $10,624
Life: 34 4 8 9 $164,781 Distance: 2 0 0 2 $12,972

Track: 5 0 1 3 $15,722
04Jan26 Hou3 ft 5Kº¿ :22¸^ :45¿» 1:05¹º 3g Clm 5000 73 85-82 6 1 3¨µ 1«¬ 2«¬ 3¸¢ ValdezJiminez E 121 bfL *.90 Super Brady121¸ My Wife Is Right121¨µ Mo Saturdays121º£ vied 4-3w,led,yielded 6
01Nov25 RP6 ft 1m»^ :47¸¸ 1:11¾¿ 1:37¿¼ 3g Clm 10000cnd-v 72 87-72 11 1¶ 1¶ 1«¬ 6½¢ 6¿¢ ValdezJiminez E 122 bfL 10.60 Ethical Judgement122¡ Worth Looking122¶ Mor Lana Spirit122¶ pace 2w, gave way, 12
27Sep25 RP2 ft 6Kº^ :22»» :45º½ 1:15½¸ 3g Clm 20000nw2/9m 73 65-73 5 2 1¡ 1¶ 4½¡ 5¶¶¢ ValdezJiminez E 122 bfL 3.60 Prayforpeace122½¢ Soul Sacrifice122¶£ Team Gormley122£ set pace, faltered 8
29Aug25 RP3 ft 6Kº^ :22º¼ :45¼¸ 1:17¶^ 3g Clm 10000nw4/L 71-89 1 2 2¶ 1¶ 1¶ 1£ ValdezJiminez E 120 bfL 3.40 1119 Mo Saturdays120£ Runhappy d'Oro120» Roman Giant120¡ chased 2w, held sway 6
08Aug25 RP2 ft 1ÇÀ »^ :47¿¶ 1:12¹½ 1:43¹¸ 3g Clm 20000cnd 105-82 6 2«¬ 1«¬ 2«¬ 4¾ 4¶¸¡ ValdezJiminez E 123 bfL 7.10 1055 Apollo Rising123¹ Sivako123¹£ Zia Zapper123»£ duel,led5/16,one-paced 8
06Jul25 LS7 gd 1m¹¶ :47»¹ 1:12¼^ 1:39¼¿ 3g Alw 33500nw1/x 102-86 1 1¶ 1¶ 1¡ 2«¬ 4º£* ValdezJiminez E 124 bfL 6.70 1084 No Trouble124¸¡ Mintastic120¡ Doc Higgins124¶£ ins,duel str,stubbrnly,PL3rd 10
17Jun25 Lad7 ft 6f¸^ :22¿¶ :45¼^ 1:10¿¿ 3g Clm 20000cnd 57-81 4 4 3¸¡ 4¹ 3¸ 2º Batista A X 123 bfL 3.00 Scooteria120º Mo Saturdays123¶¢ All in Sync123£ wveeered out start 6
01Jun25 LS6 ft 1m¹¶ :48¹» 1:12½¶ 1:38¿¹ 3g Clm 25000cnd 81-88 4 1¸¡ 1¸ 1«¬ 4£ 5»¡ ValdezJiminez E 124 bfL 3.30 1086 Sharp Spark124¹ Vodka Martini124¡ T Bones Trick124¶ clear pace, faded 7
25Apr25 LS8 ft u 1m¹¶ :47¹¿ 1:12^¹ 1:38»º 3g Alw 33500nw1/x 91-82 8 3¹¡ 3¸¡ 2º 3¿¡ 5¶¶¡ ValdezJiminez E 120 bfL 5.10 1085 Saltwater Cowboy124º¢ Tx Code124¹£ No Trouble124¸ 5-w 2nd, empty 8
Workout(s): 30 Jan 26 Hou 4F ft :50.1b 27/52 17 Dec 25 RP 4F ft :49.4h 11/13 25 Nov 25 RP 4F ft :49.4h 6/13

4
6-1 Yellow

My Good Good Boy 72 (L)
Ch.g.5 Good Samaritan - Marazion Girl by Bellamy Road, KY
Light Green, Light Green Emblem on Emerald Triangle, Red Diamond Stripe on Sleeves

75 $10,000 Own: Millers Moxie LLC
Trn: J. R. Caldwell (34-4-4-6)

RENE DIAZ (32-3-5-6) 123

2026: 1 1 0 0 $6,780 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 10 4 0 2 $44,729 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 24 9 4 3 $113,807 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 1 0 0 $6,780
16Jan26 Hou6 ft 6K¹½ :23¸½ :46»¶ 1:18º¶ 3g Clm 7500cnd 73 65-89 5 2 2¶ 2¡ 2«¬ 1£ Alvarez J L 121 bL 4.40 My Good Good Boy121£ Derby Date121¸ Rockets Red Flair121¨µ stlk2w,wore down foe 7
03Dec25 RP9 ft 6Kº^ :23^¸ :46º^ 1:18^½ 3g Clm 5000cnd 76 43-70 10 3 6¸¢ 4º 3º¡ 4º¢ Diaz R 124 bL 15.60 Hello Hot Rod124¶ R Doc124¹ Send Off124¨µ settled, 4w, outfinish 11
09Oct25 RP6 ft 5Kº^ :21¾» :44¼» 1:03^¿ 3g Clm 10000-v 80 40-62 6 3 5º¡ 7º£ 7¶^ 7¶^¡ Alvarez J L 120 bL 9.30 Luv to Win120¹ Slick Country Boy120«¬ Jackman120¶ 2 wide turn, no threat 9
19Sep25 RP8 ft 6Kº^ :22ºº :45»¾ 1:17½¹ 3g Clm 10000 52-77 5 3 3º 6º 4¸¡ 3¸ Alvarez J L 120 bL 9.00 Campfire Creed120¡ Logical Myth122¶¡ My Good Good Boy120¶£ rallied, 5w, willingly 7
22Aug25 RP3 ft 5Kº^ :22¸¹ :46¶^ 1:05^¸ 3g Str 5000cnd 78-78 5 2 3¶ 3¸ 3¹ 4º£ Diaz R 124 bL 9.80 1154 Grapnel124¸¢ Immelmann124¨µ Clay's Black Opal124¸¢ trk btw, lacked kick 7
19Jul25 Gil5 ft 870Y hwÁÀ :46¿¼¹ :46¹º½ 3g Alw 15000 ---67 8 5 6¸ -- 4»¡ 3¹£ Diaz R 128 bL *1.70 Straight Luck128¶¢ Brahms Boy128¸¡ My Good Good Boy128¸ 6 wide solid run 8
27Jun25 LS3 ft 6f¹¾ :22½¶ :45¼º 1:10¿¸ 3g Clm 10000-c 69-76 7 1 2¶¡ 3¸ 4¼ 6¼¢ Elliott S 124 bfL 2.30 1141 Grapnel124¶¢ Grazen Boy122¶ Enjoy It Strait124¶¡ followed, faded 7

Claimed by Millers Moxie LLC from Alvarado Alfredo for $10,000, Valdez-Cabral Martin Manuel - Trainer
25May25 Srp8 ft 4K¸^ :51¸º 3g SOC 10000 - N ---92 2 8 1«¬ -- 1¡ 1¨µ Medellin A 123 bfL *2.20 My Good Good Boy123¨µ Conch Daddy127£ Probate123¸£ dueled,game win 10
19Apr25 Srp8 ft 4K¸^ :51^¾ 3g SOC 7500 - N ---89 5 1 1«¬ -- 1¡ 1«¬ Medellin A 123 bfL *1.70 My Good Good Boy123«¬ Bye Bye Liam123¶¢ Bettor Trip Nick123¶£ duel ins,met bid,held 8
Workout(s): 7 Jan 26 Hou 4F ft :51.1b 14/14 27 Dec 25 Hou 4F ft :50b 25/49 22 Nov 25 RP 4F ft :52.0h 102/107

5
3-1 Green

Macho Grande 66 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.5 Mucho Macho Man - Artisticdifference by Eskendereya, KY
Red, Red "T/E" on White Star, White Star Stripe on Sleeves

74 $10,000 Own: Terry Eoff
Trn: Owner (24-1-2-3)

WESTON HAMILTON (48-6-7-4) 123

2026: 2 1 0 0 $7,180 Turf: 7 0 1 1 $12,712
2025: 7 0 2 1 $7,484 Off (Dirt): 4 1 1 1 $19,086
Life: 25 4 4 6 $75,809 Distance: 3 1 1 0 $9,247

Track: 7 1 2 1 $21,419
23Jan26 Hou7 ft 1m¼¼ :47¼¼ 1:12¹¼ 1:39½¹ 3g Clm 5000 64 60-78 2 5»¡ 4»¡ 4¼¡ 2¡ 1£ Hamilton W 121 bfL 8.10 Macho Grande121£ Nautical Moon121¶¢ Brock On By121¹¢ ins-2w,bid 1/8,driving 7
03Jan26 Hou5 fm p¹^ 1B»¿ :49¼¿ 1:14^¾ 1:44^½ 3g SOC 7500/15000 65 49-67 1 8»¢ 8¼ 8¾¡ 8¾£ 8¶¼ Hamilton W 121 bfL 9.90 Shogun Be Fast121¨µ Team Leader121¶^£ Cinco Richie121«¬ rail, outrun 8
29Nov25 RP4 ft 1m»^ :47»¼ 1:14^º 1:40¹¾ 3g Clm 5000cnd 67 78-72 2 6¿¡ 6¼¢ 2¡ 2¹ 2»£ Hamilton W 124 bfL 3.00 I Am Grodd124»£ Macho Grande124¸ Hamazing Wisdom124»¡ 4w, bid, flattened out 6
03Jul25 LS8 ft 1B¹º :50½¶ 1:15»¾ 1:47»½ 3g Clm 5000cnd 15-69 1 10½£ 10¾¢ 10¾ 5»¡ 4»¡ Wethey Jr. F 123 bfL 14.20 1048 Wartime Hero123¶ Twelve Volt123¸ Tigers 'n Bears123¸¡ 8-path, belatedly 10
14Jun25 LS2 ft 1m¹¶ :47»^ 1:12¼¹ 1:38¼½ 3g Clm 10000cnd 41-75 10 10¶¸ 10¶º 7½¡ 6½ 6¾£ Wethey Jr. F 124 bfL 17.90 1049 Knicks Story124¹¢ Red Summerbird124¹ Ethical Judgement124¡ 4-w 2nd, never fired 10
09May25 LS8 fm p¸^ 1B»º :49¶¶ 1:13¹¿ 1:43¹» 3g SOC 6250 - N 54-76 2 7½£ 7»£ 7¹¢ 7»£ 6½ Wethey Jr. F 124 bfL 19.30 1040 Brother Reid124«¬ Seven Bridges Road124¨µ Temple124¶ even effort,no threat 8
18Apr25 LS6 ft 1m¹¶ :48»¸ 1:13¸½ 1:39^¼ 3g Clm 10000cnd 44-79 6 8¿ 8¿¢ 7»£ 4º¡ 3¾ Wethey Jr. F 124 bfL 16.50 1052 Go Cats124¸¢ Ski Patrol124»£ Macho Grande124¶£ rallied, 5w, willingly 9
23Feb25 Hou10 gd 7f¸½ :23¾» :47»» 1:25¾½ 3g Clm 7500cnd-c 40-77 5 11 11» 10» 8»¢ 6º£ Wethey Jr. F 121 bL 7.70 Malibu S S121¶¢ Big Muckity121£ Nightwind121¸¢ lagged, improved late 12

Claimed by Eoff Terry from Peters Cecil for $7,500, Roberts Joe Blair - Trainer
02Feb25 Hou6 ft 7fº^ :23¸» :46¹½ 1:25»¼ 3g Clm 5000cnd-c 44-86 4 8 8¼¡ 9»¡ 4¶¢ 2¡ Wethey Jr. F 123 bfL 10.30 Pinky Ring Bling121¡ Macho Grande123¡ United Patriot121¶£ swung 5w,closed fast 10

Claimed by Peters Cecil from Eoff, Terry, Evans, Johnny B. and Eoff, Clint for $5,000, Eoff Terry - Trainer
Workout(s): 27 Dec 25 Hou 4F ft :49.4b 15/49 22 Nov 25 RP 4F ft :49.2h 52/107 15 Nov 25 RP 3F ft :37.0bg 4/26

6
8-1 Black

Send Off 67 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.5 Saturday Launch - Serafina Song by Langfuhr, OK
Black, Sam Houston Logo, Black Cap

72 $10,000 Own: Sarah Nicole Davidson
Trn: Owner (51-5-9-6)

MARIO FUENTES (31-5-5-5) 121

2026: 3 0 1 0 $3,688 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $200
2025: 16 1 0 3 $19,705 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 0 $270
Life: 38 4 1 6 $51,332 Distance: 10 1 1 2 $16,187

Track: 12 1 1 2 $12,158
31Jan26 Hou7 ft 7f¹» :24¸» :48¾» 1:26¼¿ 3g SOC 5000/10000 67 2-79 5 1 6¾¢ 6» 4¶¢ 2£ Fuentes M 121 bL 30.00 Cawkab123£ Send Off121¡ Love Pack123¸¡ trailed,rallied into 2 6
23Jan26 Hou7 ft 1m¼¼ :47¼¼ 1:12¹¼ 1:39½¹ 3g Clm 5000 67 26-70 7 7¶¸ 7¶» 7¶¼ 6½¢ 4»¢ Gonzalez E 121 bhL 6.90 Macho Grande121£ Nautical Moon121¶¢ Brock On By121¹¢ inside,came on late 7
04Jan26 Hou7 ft 7f¹¸ :22¾¸ :45¾¸ 1:25^» 3g SOC 5000/10000 66 42-82 5 7 8¶^ 8½£ 8º 6»£ Gonzalez E 121 bhL 43.20 Love Pack123«¬ Underdressed121«¬ Special Moment123¸£ inside gain,flattened 9
20Dec25 RP3 ft 7f»^ :23^¶ :46»¶ 1:24¹º 3g Clm 12500 69 15-72 4 7 7¶¸ 7¶¸ 4½ 4¾ Fuentes M 120 bhL 36.20 Vestes124º¡ Speightsville120¨© Absaroka122¹¡ rallied, 4w, late gain 8
11Dec25 RP9 ft 1m»^ :49¾¾ 1:14½º 1:40º½ 3g lAlw 39000nw1/x 65 45-64 2 6¶£ 5£ 5¶¢ 3¼ 3½¡ Fuentes M 122 bhL 25.70 Vestes122º¢ All in Okie120¹¢ Send Off122¸£ stalk inside, empty 7
03Dec25 RP9 ft 6Kº^ :23^¸ :46º^ 1:18^½ 3g Clm 5000cnd 65 16-70 9 10 10¼¢ 10¾¡ 5»¡ 3º Fuentes M 124 bhL 92.20 Hello Hot Rod124¶ R Doc124¹ Send Off124¨µ rallied, 4w, willingly 11
15Nov25 RP1 ft 6Kº^ :22¶½ :45¹½ 1:17¿¹ 3g lStr 5000cnd 63 22-59 5 8 8¿ 8¼¡ 5½ 4»¡ Fuentes M 121 bhL 55.60 He's a Rock121¸£ Mister Wayside121¸ Elusive Power121£ rallied, 5w, willingly 8
01Nov25 RP6 ft 1m»^ :47¸¸ 1:11¾¿ 1:37¿¼ 3g Clm 12500cnd 62 30-69 6 12¶¸ 12¶½ 12¶¸ 9¶^ 7¶¶¢ Fuentes M 122 bhL 110.40 Ethical Judgement122¡ Worth Looking122¶ Mor Lana Spirit122¶ angled 8w, no threat 12
17Oct25 RP2 ft 7f»^ :22º¶ :44½^ 1:22¼¼ 3g lShp 10000 63 24-73 11 8 11¶¶ 11¿¡ 7½ 5¶¶¡ Fuentes M 119 bhL 101.30 Big Muckity120½ Bobwhite Bobby121¶£ Storms Last121¶ drop back, 6w late 12
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
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WPS / Exacta / Trifecta / Superfecta / Daily Double (Races 2-3) / Pick 3 (Races 2-3-4) / Houston Turf Pick 3 (Races 2-5-8) / Pick 4 (Races 2-3-4-5)

2 Sam Houston
Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $14,000. (Includes $10,000 from the HIEA)(Plus up to $2,800 FROM ATBOIA) For Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won Three Races. Three
Year Olds, 119 Lbs; Older, 123 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Since November 7, 2025 Allowed 2 Lbs. Claiming Price $15,000. Texas Bred Claiming Price $17,500. Five Furlongs (Turf)(Rail
at 18 Feet)

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
6-1 Red

Miss Mozetti 69 (L)
B.f.4 Maclean's Music - Road Tiger by Quality Road, KY
Green, Green "P" on White Star, Green Stars and "$"s on White Sleeves

71 $15,000 Own: John Middleton
Trn: Danny Pish (32-4-3-5)

LANE J. LUZZI (46-5-6-6) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 6 2 1 1 $44,746
2025: 10 2 1 2 $48,896 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 1 $3,950
Life: 10 2 1 2 $48,896 Distance: 5 1 0 2 $27,950

Track: 3 1 0 0 $19,640
07Nov25 RP5 fm p 5fº^ :21½¹ :45¸¶ :57¶¼ 3gk Clm 20000nw3/L 78 91-79 7 4 5¶£ 7¸ 5¹ 3¹¡ Wiseman I 119 L 6.80 Saltwater Taffy122¶¡ Annie's Joy122¸ Miss Mozetti119£ rallied, 5w, gaining, 10
16Oct25 RP5 fm p 1mº^ :47^¸ 1:10¾^ 1:35¹º 3gk Alw 39000nw1/x 74 96-79 2 1¶ 1¡ 1¡ 3» 6½¢ Wiseman I 119 L 1.80 Compendium116¹¡ Loterie119¸£ Kause I'm Devine119«¬ duel inside, gave way 9
03Oct25 RP5 fm p¸^ *7K¼» :23¿½ :47¶º 1:30º¶ 3gk Clm 20000nw2/L 71 110-75 5 1 1¶ 1¡ 1º 1¹¢ Wiseman I 119 L *1.00 Miss Mozetti119¹¢ Belmira124¶ Dutton Street Girl118¡ well handled,much best 10
Workout(s): 27 Jan 26 Hou 3F ft :35.3b 2/7 a16 Jan 26 Hou 3F ft :36.4b 1/9 4 Jan 26 Hou 3F ft :37.3b 5/19 27 Dec 25 Hou 3F ft :38.2b 7/15

2
12-1 White

Stealin'time 61 (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.5 Twirling Candy - Holy Flame by Pulpit, ON
White, Red Stripes, Red Sleeves

63 $15,000 Own: Bruno Schickedanz
Trn: Martin Hinckson (7-0-0-0)

ERNESTO VALDEZ-JIMINEZ (61-13-8-11) 121

2026: 1 0 0 0 $100 Turf: 2 0 1 1 $10,746
2025: 6 0 2 3 $22,295 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 11 2 2 3 $80,385 Distance: 4 1 1 1 $49,270

Track: 1 0 0 0 $100
16Jan26 Hou2 ft 5fº» :23¸¸ :46½» :58¾¶ 3gk Clm 15000nw3/L 67 13-45 6 4 5¹¡ 6º¡ 6½ 6¶^ Wiseman I 121 L 6.30 Lottery Ticket123¶¢ Sparkly121¶ Glory O121£ wrng lead str, falterd 6
13Dec25 WO4 ft o 6fº^ :22º¼ :45¼½ 1:11»¼ 3gk Clm 23500 (25-23.5)nw3/L 69 42-60 4 8 8¶^ 8½£ 6¾¡ 6¶¶¢ Flores E 121 L 8.70 Dancetotherhythm118¸¢ Brengungirl121¹¢ Catch the Drift116£ saved ground,one-paced 8
14Nov25 WO9 ft o 6Kº^ :23º¹ :46¿» 1:18¸¿ 3gk Clm 25000 (25-23.5)nw3/L 72 50-70 5 4 3º 4¹¡ 3¹ 3º Flores E 123 L 5.20 More Money Hunny123¶¡ Firecracker Fiona123¸¡ Stealin'time123¶¡ late energy for3rd 7
Workout(s): 31 Jan 26 Hou 4F ft :48.2bg 6/54 9 Jan 26 Hou 4F ft :48.4b 5/26 7 Dec 25 WO o 4F ft :48.3b 3/17

3
8-1 Blue

Avaling 61 ² (L)
Gr/ro.m.5 Sky Flight - Zerlina by Hansen, TX
Yellow, Blue Dot Sash, Blue Dots on Sleeves

68 $17,500 Own: Jeffrey Kass
Trn: Jerenesto Torrez (17-4-2-2)

RUDY GUERRA (36-1-5-5) 123

2026: 2 1 0 0 $6,732 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 8 0 2 4 $32,115 Off (Dirt): 3 1 0 2 $15,396
Life: 16 2 4 5 $82,900 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 8 1 3 3 $44,339
24Jan26 Hou4 mys 5Kº^ :22¾^ :47¸¸ 1:06^¹ 3gklClm 10000 (10-7.5)nw2/L 57 19-78 1 7 6½¡ 5º¡ 1¡ 1¼¡ ValdezJiminez E 123 L *2.00 Avaling123¼¡ Sassy Flyer123¶£ I'm On Edge123¸wstdy1/2,drove clr str 8
10Jan26 Hou3 ft 6f¸¿ :23¹¼ :47¼^ 1:13¼^ 3gk Clm 10000nw2/L-c 63 51-54 6 6 5¸¢ 4¹ 4¹¡ 5¼¢ Luzzi L J 121 L 2.20 Secured121¸ Say as I Say121¸¡ Powerwashed121¶ trk4-5w, flattened str 6

Claimed by Kass Jeffrey from Castellanos Nikki for $10,000, Castellanos Jaime - Trainer
21Jun25 LS2 ft 6f¹¾ :22¼½ :46¹º 1:12¿¿ 3gklClm 20000nw2/L 71-65 2 10 8¹¢ 10»¢ 7¸£ 6º¢ Rivera S 124 L 3.10 966 All American Lady124¸ Mighty Enticing120«¬ Moon Crater120¡ angled out, mild rally 10
Workout(s): 2 Jan 26 Hou 3F ft :38b 13/18

4
6-1 Yellow

Glory O 62 (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.7 Excaper - Ella's Glory by Honour and Glory, OK
White, Maroon Circled Maroon "W", Gold Framed Maroon Yoke

65 $15,000 Own: Mindy J. Willis
Trn: Owner (34-3-6-6)

ELVIN GONZALEZ (49-7-5-9) 121

2026: 1 0 0 1 $1,529 Turf: 9 0 2 4 $30,591
2025: 4 0 1 1 $9,828 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 21 2 8 5 $111,216 Distance: 9 0 3 3 $28,423

Track: 3 0 0 2 $5,435
16Jan26 Hou2 ft 5fº» :23¸¸ :46½» :58¾¶ 3gk Clm 15000nw3/L 63 36-66 1 1 1¡ 1¡ 1¶ 3¸¢ Elliott S 121 L *1.80 Lottery Ticket123¶¢ Sparkly121¶ Glory O121£ pace,dug in,outfinishd 6
18Dec25 RP2 ft 5fº» :22»½ :46¼¹ :59»¿ 3gk Clm 25000nw3/L 70 76-37 2 2 3¶ 3¸ 7¿ 7¶»£ Elliott S 122 L 3.00 Go Purple122¸¢ Happy N Smiling122¶¡ Posetively Perfect121¡ press inside, gave way 7
07Nov25 RP5 fm p 5fº^ :21½¹ :45¸¶ :57¶¼ 3gk Clm 25000nw3/L 75 103-72 9 1 1«¬ 1¶ 4¶¡ 7¼ Elliott S 122 L 4.40 Saltwater Taffy122¶¡ Annie's Joy122¸ Miss Mozetti119£ vied 3w, faltered 10
Workout(s): 10 Jan 26 Hou 5F gd 1:01.1b 5/17 4 Jan 26 Hou 5F ft 1:01b 3/16

5
10-1 Green

Flyin Withthe Boss 51 (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.5 Street Boss - Princesa Helena by Palace Malice, KY
Red, Red "E/E" on White Star, White Star Stripe on Sleeves

44 $15,000 Own: Johnny B. Evans and Terry Eoff
Trn: Terry Eoff (24-1-2-3)

FLOYD WETHEY JR. (53-12-7-11) 121

2026: 1 0 0 0 $100 Turf: 8 1 2 0 $28,140
2025: 5 1 0 0 $13,341 Off (Dirt): 4 1 0 0 $13,055
Life: 18 2 2 1 $45,396 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $2,060

Track: 5 0 0 0 $3,219
09Jan26 Hou7 ft u 1B»^ :48^º 1:12¿¼ 1:46¾¶ 3gk Clm 25000nw3/L 57 78--- 2 1¶ 3¨µ 6º¢ 6¸^ 6º¼ Figueroa C 123 bL 5.60 Cafe Au Lait123¶ Airo Dinero121¹£ Utsira121¸ done early 6
06Nov25 RP1 fm p 1mº^ :47»¼ 1:11¿¹ 1:38¸^ 3gk Clm 20000nw2/L 57 74-75 3 6¼¡ 6½ 6¹ 2«¬ 1¨µ ValdezJiminez E 124 bL 2.60 Flyin Withthe Boss124¨µ Runaway Okie120¶£ Fickle Mistress124«¬ rallied, 6w, driving 9
26Sep25 RP9 fm p 5fº^ :21»¿ :44¸¿ :56¶¹ 3gk Clm 20000nw2/L 62 71-25 8 6 5º¡ 4¹ 9¶¼ 9¸^£ ValdezJiminez E 124 bL 9.00 Reseda124» Itty Bitty Baby118£ Now We Go118¶ w3w, bump, taken up 11
Workout(s): 1 Feb 26 Hou 3F ft :36b 4/12 3 Jan 26 Hou 4F ft :49.2b 18/64 28 Dec 25 Hou 4F ft :51.1b 29/62 12 Dec 25 RP 4F ft :49.3h 9/23

6
9-2 Black

On Wing 66 ² (L)
B.m.5 Producer (GB) - Winged Fury by War Chant, TX
White, Maroon Circled Maroon "W", Gold Framed Maroon Yoke

70 $17,500 Own: Mindy J. Willis
Trn: Owner (34-3-6-6)

STEWART ELLIOTT (57-12-9-8) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 9 2 0 1 $38,406
2025: 5 1 0 1 $25,023 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $604
Life: 12 2 0 2 $41,622 Distance: 8 2 0 1 $36,988

Track: 3 1 0 0 $20,600
18Sep25 RP5 fm p¸^ *5f¿» :21¾¹ :45¿º :58¶½ 3gk Clm 20000nw3/L 82-77 7 1 2¶ 2¡ 3¶ 4¶¡ Cabrera D 125 L 1.80 1065 Rubia125«¬ Saltwater Taffy125¨µ Tapitsgotapistol122¶¢ press 2w, weakened 10
30Aug25 RP1 ft u 5fº» :22»º :46º¾ :59¹¼ 3gk Clm 20000nw3/L 79-70 2 1 2¡ 2«¬ 2«¬ 3¸¢ Cabrera D 125 L Saltwater Taffy125£ Princess Mitole122¶¡ On Wing125£ declared no contest 8
04Jul25 LS3 mysu 5f¹» :22¶¹ :46^¼ :59¸º 3gk Clm 25000nw3/L 84-67 7 1 2¡ 2¶ 3¶¡ 5º Elliott S 124 L 4.70 1034 Give Em Hail Gayle120¶¢ Anajuliaforever124«¬ North East Star124¶ 4-w, retreated 7
Workout(s): 31 Jan 26 Hou 4F ft :51b 42/54 18 Jan 26 Hou 5F ft 1:01.2b 2/18 11 Jan 26 Hou 4F ft :48.4b 8/62

7
4-1 Orange

Happy N Smiling 59 (L)
B.m.5 Runhappy - Silent Sonet by Silent Name (JPN), KY
Purple, White "S", White Hoop on Sleeves

65 $15,000 Own: Millard R. Seldin Revocable Trust
Trn: Austin Gustafson (22-6-4-3)

IRAM V. DIEGO (27-3-6-5) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 1 $5,000
2025: 3 1 1 0 $15,012 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $43,200
Life: 8 2 1 1 $67,702 Distance: 3 1 1 0 $15,012

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
18Dec25 RP2 ft 5fº» :22»½ :46¼¹ :59»¿ 3gk Clm 20000nw3/L 62 56-73 6 7 5º 5¹¡ 3¹ 2¸¢ Diego I V 122 L 4.80 Go Purple122¸¢ Happy N Smiling122¶¡ Posetively Perfect121¡ w2w, angled in turn 7
05Dec25 RP7 ft 5fº» :22^¿ :45¿¾ :59¶¾ 3gk Clm 10000nw3/L 60 97-68 2 2 2¡ 2¶ 4»¡ 5»£ Vazquez R A 121 L 2.30 Bold Appeal121¸ Tapitsgotapistol121£ Om Sassy117¸¡ pressed, 2w, gave way 7
01Nov25 RP2 ft 5fº» :22»^ :46¹¾ :59¶º 3gk Clm 10000nw2/L 56 44-61 5 6 5¸¡ 4¸¡ 1¡ 1¨µ Vazquez R A 124 oL 2.10 Happy N Smiling124¨µ Business as Usual124¸¢ Pondicherry124¸¢ chased, 4w, driving 12
Workout(s): 1 Feb 26 Hou 3F ft :39b 8/12

8
3-1 Pink

Now Hear This 42 (L)
Ch.f.4 Echo Town - My Girl Bess by More Than Ready, AR
Green, Purple Diamond Framed "D", White Framed Purple Diamonds on Sleeves

26 $15,000 Own: Colleen Davidson
Trn: M. Brent Davidson (17-4-2-3)

DESHAWN L. PARKER (27-3-4-4) 123

2026: 1 1 0 0 $9,540 Turf: 4 2 0 1 $15,195
2025: 13 1 0 1 $8,207 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $200
Life: 14 2 0 1 $17,747 Distance: 5 2 0 1 $15,285

Track: 1 1 0 0 $9,540
18Jan26 Hou3 fm p¶¾ 5f½¼ :21¿» :45¸¸ :57º» 3gk Clm 25000nw2/L 39 56-69 2 3 1¶¡ 1¸ 1» 1» Parker D L 121 bL 13.70 Now Hear This121» Itty Bitty Baby121«¬ Parola Sicura121¸ speed,ridden out 6
19Dec25 RP1 ft 1ÇÀ »^ :48½¾ 1:14¹¾ 1:46º½ 3gk Clm 10000nw2/L 45 82--- 5 5¸¡ 1«¬ 5¼¡ 7¶¾ 7º¹£ Fletcher C D 123 bL 59.80 Cafe Au Lait119¿¡ Powerwashed120¸¡ Gospel Freely124¨µ 4w, through after half 7
28Nov25 RP9 ft 5Kº^ :21»º :45»º 1:05¸¸ 3gk Clm 10000nw2/L 47 58-1 1 8 8»¢ 8»¡ 10¶¼ 10¸½¡ Fletcher C D 122 bL 104.40 Mictlan120¹¡ Ize a Blast124¹¢ Nalla D120«¬ dropped back turn 10
Workout(s): 11 Jan 26 Hou 4F ft :48.1b 4/62 4 Jan 26 Hou 4F ft :48.4b 6/65

9
20-1 Aqua

She's Extra 51 ² (L)
B.m.5 Too Much Bling - Lori's Attitude by Temple City, TX
Teal, White Diamond Belt, White "L & G RACING", White Sleeves

48 $17,500 Own: L and G Racing Stables
Trn: Cesar Govea (17-0-1-1)

SANTOS RIVERA (20-1-5-1) 121

2026: 1 0 0 1 $1,529 Turf: 5 0 0 0 $185
2025: 17 1 0 4 $15,937 Off (Dirt): 6 0 0 2 $3,490
Life: 31 2 0 5 $33,971 Distance: 8 0 0 0 $2,750

Track: 5 0 0 2 $3,039
24Jan26 Hou1 mys 6fº^ :23^¼ :47¶^ 1:13¶º 3gklClm 15000 (15-10)nw3/L 47 66-59 3 1 1¸ 1¶ 3¨µ 3º ValdezJiminez E 123 bL 9.40 Evening Edge123¶¡ Checker's Song123¸¡ She's Extra123¶¢ clear,dug in,wknd late 6
21Dec25 FG1 ft 6f¾¸ :22ºº :46¶¿ 1:11¼^ 3gk Clm 5000nw3/L 56 49-31 4 5 4¸ 3¹¡ 4¹¢ 6¶¾ Rodriguez J L 121 bL Gold Plus121¶¢ Thisoneisforyou121º¡ Foxy Zorra121½ wheld, hop, non-starter 6
01Nov25 Ded5 fts 6K¹¾ :23¼º :48^¹ 1:21¾¼ 3gk Clm 10000nw3/L 60 55-37 6 9 9»¡ 9º 9¶^ 9¶¼¡ Hernandez J A 116» bL 31.30 Grace the Kingdom120¨© Selectively Sweet118£ Tiff With Jimmy120¸¡ wawkward st, no bid 9

10
30-1 Purple

True Chief 54 ² (L)
Ch.f.4 Maximus Mischief - True Confession by Broken Vow, TX
Teal, White Diamond Belt, White "L & G RACING", White Sleeves

49 $17,500 Own: L and G Racing Stables
Trn: Cesar Govea (17-0-1-1)

BRAYAN PENA (33-2-6-3) 121

2026: 1 0 0 0 $100 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $570
2025: 11 2 0 2 $20,469 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 1 $2,166
Life: 12 2 0 2 $20,569 Distance: 3 1 0 0 $9,075

Track: 2 0 0 0 $200
17Jan26 Hou3 ft 5Kº¹ :22½¾ :46¾½ 1:05»½ 4gklAlw 34500nw1/x 60 58-26 2 3 3¡ 3¶ 7½¡ 7¸¶£ Figueroa C 123 L 13.00 Yoda Winner123¶¢ Let Her Be121¶¢ Tapitsgotapistol123¹£ press 2wd,tired 7
05Dec25 Ded5 wf 6K¹¾ :23¶¾ :47½¹ 1:22¶¸ 3gk Clm 5000nw3/L 61 105-60 9 3 2¡ 2«¬ 1«¬ 6¸¡ Hernandez J A 118» L 18.70 Chattanooga Crew119¶ Brewster County124«¬ Mariah120£ bid, lead, no finish 10
06Nov25 Ded8 ft 5f¸¼ :22º¸ :46º» :59½º 3gk Clm 5000nw2/L 59 69-69 2 5 3¨µ 1«¬ 1¶ 1¡ Hernandez J A 117» L 5.00 True Chief117¡ Tarkington Sunrise119º£ Call Sadie123¨µ clear, held on well 10
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;² - Accredited Texas Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a

Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 8-7-6-1 HOU-02/07/2026-2



WPS / Exacta / Trifecta / Superfecta / Daily Double (Races 3-4) / Pick 3 (Races 3-4-5)

3 Sam Houston
Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $13,000. (Includes $10,000 from the HIEA)(Plus up to $520 FROM ATBOIA) For TEXAS ACCREDITED Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Not Won Two Races Since
December 7, 2025 or Which Have Never Won Four Races. Three Year Olds, 120 Lbs; Older, 123 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Since August 7, 2025 Allowed 2 Lbs. Claiming Price
$10,000. Six And One Half Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
10-1 Red

Red Summerbird 63 ² (L)
Ch.g.6 Bradester - Pinetop by Summer Bird, TX
White, Blue "J" in Red Star Frame, Red and Blue Stars on Sleeves

67 $10,000 Own: John W. Wilke
Trn: Mindy J. Willis (34-3-6-6)

LANE J. LUZZI (46-5-6-6) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $185
2025: 9 0 1 2 $7,888 Off (Dirt): 3 1 0 2 $18,917
Life: 21 3 2 4 $78,185 Distance: 4 1 1 0 $28,675

Track: 5 1 0 1 $24,840
10Dec25 RP9 ft 7f»^ :22¿¸ :45½¹ 1:24¾» 3g Clm 5000cnd 60 92-73 2 2 2¶ 2«¬ 1¸ 3¾¡ Elliott S 124 bL 6.30 Tigers 'n Bears124¹£ Hamazing Wisdom124º£ Red Summerbird124¨© chased inside, weaken 11
01Nov25 RP6 ft 1m»^ :47¸¸ 1:11¾¿ 1:37¿¼ 3g Clm 10000cnd 62 62-42 1 6»¡ 9½¡ 11¶¸ 12¶¿ 12¸½£ Elliott S 122 bL 13.60 Ethical Judgement122¡ Worth Looking122¶ Mor Lana Spirit122¶ used up, gave way 12
05Oct25 RP3 ft 1m»^ :47»½ 1:12¶¸ 1:37¼¾ 3g Clm 10000cnd 63 81-77 4 2¸ 2¶ 1«¬ 3¼ 5¶^¡ Elliott S 122 bL 5.30 Chrome Baby122£ Ethical Judgement122½¢ Miami Moonlight122¸ stalk, 2w, duel, tired 6
08Aug25 RP2 ft 1ÇÀ »^ :47¿¶ 1:12¹½ 1:43¹¸ 3g Clm 20000cnd 88-55 1 6º¡ 6»¢ 8¿¢ 8¶¾ 8¸¿¡ Elliott S 123 bL 8.30 1095 Apollo Rising123¹ Sivako123¹£ Zia Zapper123»£ mid-pack, steady fade 8
06Jul25 LS3 mys 1m¹¶ :49^¸ 1:13¾¹ 1:38¿» 3g Clm 12500cnd 62-84 2 2¡ 2¡ 1«¬ 2¸ 3»£ Elliott S 124 bL 3.20 1077 Mackinnon124»£ Ethical Judgement124«¬ Red Summerbird124º£ 2-3w,led bw,grudgingly 6
14Jun25 LS2 ft 1m¹¶ :47»^ 1:12¼¹ 1:38¼½ 3g Clm 12500cnd 73-84 6 4¹ 5º¡ 3¸¡ 3¸ 2¹¢ Elliott S 124 bL 22.00 1074 Knicks Story124¹¢ Red Summerbird124¹ Ethical Judgement124¡ evenly late, 2nd best 10
Workout(s): a21 Jan 26 Hou 5F ft :59.2b 1/8 22 Nov 25 RP 4F ft :49.2h 51/107

2
6-1 White

Bandera Bling 67 ² (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.5 Too Much Bling - Precious Play by Intimidator, TX
Purple, Teal Triangular V Panel, Teal and Purple Halved Sleeves

70 $10,000 Own: Desra L. Schlansky and Julie L. Smoak
Trn: Karen E. Jacks (39-10-6-8)

FLOYD WETHEY JR. (53-12-7-11) 123

2026: 2 0 0 1 $1,719 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $1,432
2025: 13 2 3 1 $22,613 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $1,206
Life: 27 4 5 2 $118,005 Distance: 4 1 0 0 $24,200

Track: 12 3 3 1 $88,524
31Jan26 Hou7 ft 7f¹» :24¸» :48¾» 1:26¼¿ 3g SOC 5000 - N 67 28-70 2 6 5º¢ 5» 5¹£ 5»¡ Wethey Jr. F 121 L 11.20 Cawkab123£ Send Off121¡ Love Pack123¸¡ chsed2-3w,outfnshd 6
18Jan26 Hou5 ft 6f¹¾ :23¶º :46½¼ 1:12^» 3g lClm 5000 66 53-65 1 8 3¶¡ 5¹ 4¹ 3½¡ Asmussen E 121 L 3.40 Fort Hood121¹¡ Algebra121º Bandera Bling121£ stp slw,ins,angl out 8
23Sep25 Lad9 ft 6K¸^ :22¾^ :45¾¾ 1:16¼¶ 3g Clm 7500 (7.5-6.25) 46-67 1 8 8» 7½¢ 6¿ 6¶¹¡ Vargas J P 123 L 18.70 My Uncle Leon119½¡ Chupapi Munyayo121¶¡ Colonel Barton116¹ adv2w, mild late bid 11
26Aug25 Lad2 ft 5K¸^ :22½¹ :45¿¾ 1:05¹¾ 3g Clm 10000 47-81 6 4 3»¡ 3º 5º 5¹£ Vargas J P 122 L 2.30 Treaty120¡ Premium119¸¢ Peso in My Pocket118«¬ outside,3p,outkicked 6
11Aug25 Lad6 ft 6f¸^ :23½½ :47º½ 1:12º^ 3g Clm 7500nw4/L/x 34-80 5 3 3¸ 3¶¡ 2«¬ 1«¬ Vargas J P 122 L 12.60 Bandera Bling122«¬ Premium122»¢ Chupapi Munyayo122¡ dueled, prevailed 8
24Jun25 Lad6 ft 6f¸^ :22¿^ :46¼º 1:11½¼ 3g Clm 5000cnd 69-69 7 4 1«¬ 2¡ 3¡ 3¸¢ Vargas J P 123 L 11.60 Violent River125¶¡ Military Bearing121£ Bandera Bling123¸ 3deep,2w/btwn,outkckd 10
Workout(s): 11 Jan 26 Hou 4F ft :47.4b 2/62 4 Jan 26 Hou 4F ft :49.3b 18/65 27 Dec 25 Hou 3F ft :38.4b 9/15

3
3-1 Blue

Fort Hood 68 ² (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.6 Moro Tap - Let's Get Fiscal by Bandini, TX
Khaki, Hunter Green Circled Oak Tree Emblem

75 $10,000 Own: Stephen R. Baker
Trn: M. Brent Davidson (17-4-2-3)

STEWART ELLIOTT (57-12-9-8) 123

2026: 2 1 0 0 $7,377 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $2,579
2025: 13 0 3 0 $24,239 Off (Dirt): 9 1 0 2 $21,752
Life: 36 6 4 3 $133,954 Distance: 5 1 0 1 $33,928

Track: 15 2 3 1 $41,530
18Jan26 Hou5 ft 6f¹¾ :23¶º :46½¼ 1:12^» 3g lClm 5000 68 59-82 4 4 2¡ 2«¬ 1¡ 1¹¡ Elliott S 121 bfL 7.60 Fort Hood121¹¡ Algebra121º Bandera Bling121£ press 2wd,drew away 8
04Jan26 Hou3 ft 5Kº¿ :22¸^ :45¿» 1:05¹º 3g Clm 7500 69 87-67 4 2 1«¬ 3¨µ 4¸¡ 5¾¢ Elliott S 121 bfL 5.20 Super Brady121¸ My Wife Is Right121¨µ Mo Saturdays121º£ press 3w-ins,gave way 6
24Oct25 RP2 sys 5Kº^ :21¹¿ :44¼^ 1:03¸» 3g Clm 5000cnd 73 67-57 7 4 3¹¡ 5¹¢ 6¶¸ 7¶¸¡ Eramia R E 124 bfL 8.50 Elusive Power124½¡ Cash Follows Me124¶ Storm Man124¶ chased, 4w, gave way 12
05Oct25 RP7 ft 7f»^ :23¶^ :45¼¾ 1:24¸¾ 3g Clm 5000cnd 75 43-71 13 6 3» 2«¬ 3¸ 6º£ Eramia R E 124 bfL 6.40 Twelve Volt124¶£ Brock On By124¸¢ Stans Home Run124«¬ 4w, bid, flattened out 13
19Sep25 RP8 ft 6Kº^ :22ºº :45»¾ 1:17½¹ 3g Clm 10000 79-71 1 1 1«¬ 2«¬ 3¸¡ 5» Elliott S 120 bfL 13.00 Campfire Creed120¡ Logical Myth122¶¡ My Good Good Boy120¶£ duel inside, gave way 7
15Aug25 RP4 ft 5Kº^ :22^½ :45»¶ 1:04¹¹ 3g Clm 10000 55-56 1 4 6¹£ 6» 7¿£ 6¶¹¢ Elliott S 120 bfL 2.50 1034 Wind of Change120»¡ Tiger Dad122¸¢ Gold Member122¸ briefly cls,no factor 7
Workout(s): 11 Jan 26 Hou 4F ft :49.1b 13/62 24 Dec 25 Hou 3F ft :37.2b 7/13

4
15-1 Yellow

Slim Jimmy 50 ² (L)
Ch.g.6 Stay Thirsty - Rally Back by Thorn Song, TX
Teal, White Diamond Belt, White "L & G RACING", White Sleeves

53 $10,000 Own: L and G Racing Stables
Trn: Cesar Govea (17-0-1-1)

RUDY GUERRA (36-1-5-5) 123

2026: 2 0 0 0 $200 Turf: 3 1 0 0 $6,244
2025: 16 2 1 0 $14,162 Off (Dirt): 3 1 1 0 $12,360
Life: 35 3 2 1 $34,018 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $100

Track: 14 1 0 1 $12,007
23Jan26 Hou7 ft 1m¼¼ :47¼¼ 1:12¹¼ 1:39½¹ 3g Clm 7500 56 60-36 4 4»¡ 5»¡ 6¶¶ 7¶» 7¸»¡ ValdezJiminez E 121 bL 14.30 Macho Grande121£ Nautical Moon121¶¢ Brock On By121¹¢ trckd 2wd to 1/2,empty 7
04Jan26 Hou2 fm p¹^ 1m¸º¼ :47^¸ 1:11¿¹ 1:39^^ 4g lAlw 34500nw1/x 55 89-61 6 4¸¡ 4¹ 5» 6¼£ 6¶^¡ Figueroa C 121 bL 9.70 Ghost Cowboy121¶¢ Tap to Connect121¡ Sippin Scotch121¡ trckd 2-3w,gave way 6
20Dec25 Ded4 ft 7f¶» :24º^ :49¶¶ 1:26¼º 3g Clm 5000 58 44-44 5 6 3¸ 6º¡ 7¶¹ 7¸¸¡ Hernandez J A 117» bL 44.30 Call My Banker120¨µ Time to Party120¹ Classic Bet120¼£ outrun 7
16Sep25 Lad6 ft 7f¸^ :23¼½ :47¶¸ 1:23¾¶ 3g Clm 5000cnd 62-47 7 10 1«¬ 4¹ 8¶¸ 8¸¹£ Munoz S 124 bL 22.70 Special Moment120» B Minor120½£ Stans Home Run120¨µ vied2d,dropped out 3/8 10
08Sep25 Lad6 ft 1ÇÀ ¸» :48¿½ 1:14¸¼ 1:44¼¿ 3g Clm 12500 (12.5-10) 77-69 4 1¸ 1¡ 3¶ 6» 6¶¸¡ Munoz S 120 bL 20.40 Path to Success124¸£ Numero Siete122¨µ Kingscote117¹¢ led,eclipsed3/8,gvway 8
18Aug25 Lad5 fm p 1B¸» :47¿^ 1:11¿¸ 1:42¾½ 3g Clm 7500 (7.5-6.25)nw3/L 87-84 5 2«¬ 2¡ 1«¬ 1«¬ 1¨µ Munoz S 125 bL 26.40 Slim Jimmy125¨µ Incredible Shot125¶¡ Big Tap Baby122¼¢ under pressure, held 9
Workout(s): 15 Dec 25 Ded 3F ft :37.4b 1/1

5
9-2 Green

Painted Lad 68 ² (L)
Gr/ro.g.5 Moro Tap - Cobia by Smoke Glacken, TX
Green, Sam Houston Logo, Green Cap

75 $10,000 Own: J. Turner Coats, Jr.
Trn: Owner (1-0-0-0)

ERNESTO VALDEZ-JIMINEZ (61-13-8-11) 123

2026: 1 0 0 0 $100 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $100
2025: 15 2 2 1 $37,679 Off (Dirt): 5 0 0 1 $7,484
Life: 19 3 2 3 $51,150 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $100

Track: 6 0 0 0 $4,911
04Jan26 Hou7 ft 7f¹¸ :22¾¸ :45¾¸ 1:25^» 3g SOC 5000/10000 68 76-82 3 6 4» 4º 6¹ 7¼¢ Vera E T 121 bL 28.60 Love Pack123«¬ Underdressed121«¬ Special Moment123¸£ ins-2w,weakened 9
21Nov25 Ded6 ft 1m¸¸ :48¿¶ 1:13»¶ 1:39¼¿ 3g Clm 20000cnd 72 61-81 1 1«¬ 1«¬ 1¶¡ 4¨µ 6º¡ Castillo A 120 bL 24.80 Bourbon Heist120¸¢ French Composer120¶¢ Cajun Ami117¨© speed, clear, faltered 7
01Nov25 Ded7 fts 1m¸¸ :47¿º 1:13º^ 1:40¹¿ 3g Clm 10000cnd 71 73-80 2 7º¢ 9º£ 3¹ 3¸ 2»¡ Castillo A 120 bL 8.20 Big Drinker122»¡ Painted Lad120£ Clarestown120º¡ no match, up for 2nd 9
23Aug25 Gil5 ft 7f 1:26¶¾ 3g Alw 15000nw3/L ---79 2 2 2¸¡ 1¶ 1»¡ 1¾¡ Vera E T 128 bL *.50 Painted Lad128¾¡ Holiday Run123¿¡ Tiff With Jimmy123¼¡ well rated no doubter 7
09Aug25 Gil11 ft 5K 1:07¸¶ 3g Alw 14500nw2/L ---77 1 1 1¡ 1¡ 1¸ 1»£ Vera E T 128 bL 5.50 Painted Lad128»£ Pinehurst128¡ Spin the Breeze123£ well rated with ease 8
13Jul25 LS9 gd p 1m¼¸ :46»¸ 1:10¼½ 1:35º¶ 3g lAlw 33500nw1/x 75-70 2 10½£ 8¾¢ 8»£ 12¶^ 11¶^ Rivera S 124 bL 39.70 1030 Summer Help124¶¡ Texas Creed122¸ Binary Code120¶¡ taken wide early 12

6
2-1 Black

Vietnam Victory 70 ² (L)
B.g.6 Klimt - Real Strike by Smart Strike, TX
Red, White and Blue Stripes, Red "G" on Blue Circled White Ball, White Stars on Blue Sleeves

77 $10,000 Own: Gee Family Racing LLC
Trn: Danny Pish (32-4-3-5)

WESTON HAMILTON (48-6-7-4) 123

2026: 2 0 0 1 $2,223 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $1,100
2025: 5 2 0 1 $52,174 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $55,800
Life: 18 5 1 3 $247,281 Distance: 5 1 1 1 $35,937

Track: 6 1 0 1 $66,037
23Jan26 Hou9 fm p 1m½» :46¼¼ 1:11¾¶ 1:37¼¹ 4g lAlw 36500nw1/3m 72 87-70 5 3»¡ 3½ 4º 7¹ 9¶^¡ Hamilton W 121 bL 25.30 Proven Advocate121¹£ Colonel Yorke121¸ Cinco Richie121¨µ trckd 2-3w,gave way 9
10Jan26 Hou4 ft 6K¹» :23¼¶ :47¼½ 1:18¾¾ 3g lClm 20000 (20-15) 73 44-78 2 6 5¸¡ 5¸¢ 3¶¡ 3¹¢ Hamilton W 123 bL 3.60 Team Gormley121¨µ Ring Seeker121¹ Vietnam Victory123¶£ wrank,good fnsh,nd more 7
19Dec25 RP3 ft 1m»^ :49»^ 1:14^¹ 1:40¶^ 3g Clm 20000 73 53-76 5 3¶ 3¸ 4¸ 4¸ 3» Hamilton W 120 bL 5.20 Okie Smoke121¹¡ No Trouble120¶¡ Vietnam Victory120¶£ chased, 3w, empty late 5
23Aug25 Gil9 ft 7f 1:26^¼ 3g lStk - GCFATxBrd - 38k ---91 4 2 3¹ 3»¡ 2¸¡ 1¨µ Morales A X 128 bL 6.70 Vietnam Victory128¨µ Sharp Lorenzo128½¡ Ghost Cowboy128¶¢ strong move all out 6
12Jul25 LS5 ft 6K¹¼ :22¿º :45¼½ 1:16¾¶ 3g Aoc 15000nw1/x-c 34-72 8 3 7º£ 6¸£ 7»¡ 6»£ Wethey Jr. F 124 bL 11.40 1124 Classic Moment124¡ Bron and Brow124¡ Ducale124¶ carried out, steadily 9

Claimed by Gee Family Racing LLC from CJ Thoroughbreds and Stokes, Robert for $15,000, Calhoun W. Bret - Trainer
20Jun25 LS4 ft 6K¹» :23¶^ :45¿^ 1:18¸½ 3g lAoc 18000nw1/x 68-77 3 3 5¡ 5¶£ 1«¬ 1¶¢ Cabrera D 124 bL *1.40 1136 Vietnam Victory124¶¢ Texas Holdem124¸ Algebra124¨µ chase,2p,drift,held 7
Workout(s): 4 Jan 26 Hou 4F ft :50b 29/65 26 Dec 25 Hou 4F ft :49.3b 6/15 12 Dec 25 RP 4F ft :50.0h 15/23 22 Nov 25 RP 3F ft :38.0h 8/32

7
10-1Orange

Bergheim 68 ² (L)
Ch.g.4 Union Jackson - Cool Ten Grand by Malibu Moon, TX
Royal Blue, Black "AAA" in White Ball

74 $10,000 Own: De Luca and Sons Stable
Trn: Jayde J. Gelner (20-2-2-6)

ELVIN GONZALEZ (49-7-5-9) 123

2026: 1 1 0 0 $8,340 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $1,795
2025: 10 1 2 1 $51,564 Off (Dirt): 3 0 1 1 $16,980
Life: 17 3 3 3 $103,084 Distance: 3 0 1 0 $12,189

Track: 3 2 0 0 $34,920
11Jan26 Hou1 ft 1m¼» :48»¶ 1:14¸¼ 1:40¼¸ 3g lClm 15000 (15-10)nw3/L 68 58-70 6 4¶£ 3¶ 1«¬ 1¹ 1¶ Gonzalez E 123 bL *.30 Bergheim123¶ King Adolis123¶ Singing Dixie123»£ bid3w3/8,kicked away 6
28Nov25 Ded7 ft 7f¶» :23¿½ :48¼¸ 1:26º¿ 3g Clm 20000nw3/L 69 65-85 1 1 5¸¢ 6¸¡ 5¼¡ 4»¢ Gonzalez E 120 bL 4.50 Sweet Fantasy120¸¡ Mazing Mark117¨µ Sweet Talkin Slick117¸¡ evenly near middle 8
29Oct25 Ded1 ft 1m¸¸ :47¿^ 1:13^¾ 1:41¸½ 3g Clm 12500 (12.5-10)nw3/L 68 73-73 2 7¸¡ 7¹£ 5º 5¸¢ 2¸¡ Gonzalez E 118 bL 4.70 Indian Cat118¸¡ Bergheim118¡ Little Ditty120¹¢ wide bid, up for place 10
11Oct25 RP7 ft 7f»^ :23¸¹ :45½º 1:22¾¹ 3g Clm 20000nw3/L 70 50-80 1 6 6¹¢ 7º£ 5»¡ 5¾¡ Wethey Jr. F 120 bfL 4.30 Parkway122¹¢ Devil's Mischief122º Rivetage122¡ inside, bid 2w late 8
27Sep25 RP7 ft 6f»^ :22¶¸ :45¹¾ 1:09º^ 3g Clm 30000nw3/L 69 55-75 8 3 7º¢ 3¸ 3¿ 4¶¶¡ Wethey Jr. F 121 bfL 18.00 Carbone125¶^ Galactic Core125¶ Copper Storm125¡ chased, 2w, empty late 11
05Sep25 RP5 fm p 7Kº^ :23¹¹ :46¾¿ 1:30¼^ 3g Clm 30000nw3/L 107-73 1 3 3º 5¼¢ 4¼ 4¶^ Meche C 118 bfL 18.20 1032 Trevaggio119¨µ Sponge Bath122» Gold Front118º£ settled, 2w, no menace 6
Workout(s): 30 Dec 25 Ded 4F ft :51.1b 17/28 18 Dec 25 Ded 4F wf :50b 9/34 21 Nov 25 Ded 4F ft :52.3b 23/23 14 Nov 25 Ded 4F ft :50.2b 17/37

8
20-1 Pink

Iberian Runner 51 ² (L)
B.g.7 El Kingdom - Lil Precious by Forestry, TX
Teal, White Diamond Belt, White "L & G RACING", White Sleeves

61 $10,000 Own: L and G Racing Stables
Trn: Cesar Govea (17-0-1-1)

SANTOS RIVERA (20-1-5-1) 121

2026: 2 0 0 0 $200 Turf: 13 2 2 1 $70,702
2025: 9 0 0 0 $1,300 Off (Dirt): 5 0 0 1 $8,731
Life: 34 3 6 3 $128,656 Distance: 6 1 0 1 $25,107

Track: 15 1 2 3 $55,916
18Jan26 Hou5 ft 6f¹¾ :23¶º :46½¼ 1:12^» 3g lClm 5000 50 37-56 6 3 8º 7»¡ 7»¡ 7¶¶£ ValdezJiminez E 121 bfL 19.60 Fort Hood121¹¡ Algebra121º Bandera Bling121£ saved ground,no threat 8
10Jan26 Hou4 ft 6K¹» :23¼¶ :47¼½ 1:18¾¾ 3g lClm 20000 (20-15) 51 37-65 7 7 7¹£ 6¹¢ 5º¡ 6¿¡ ValdezJiminez E 121 bfL 19.10 Team Gormley121¨µ Ring Seeker121¹ Vietnam Victory123¶£ outkicked 7
23Dec25 Ded9 wf 6K¹¾ :23¿¹ :48¸½ 1:20»½ 3g Clm 5000cnd 49 70-57 6 4 3¡ 3¶ 6»¢ 9¶¶¢ Arana K 115» bL 87.20 Golden Quality118¸£ El Mero Mero120«¬ Sarah's Vision117¸¡ pressed, done 10
12Aug25 Lad4 ft 7f¸^ :23º¼ :46^¹ 1:24¾º 3g Clm 5000 46-52 2 6 5º¡ 6½¡ 7¶¹ 7¶¾ Munoz S 119 bL 54.50 My Uncle Leon120£ Numero Siete122¹¢ Sam's Promise120¶wlunged start,ins,wkn 7
15Jul25 Lad7 fm p 1m¸» :50¸¾ 1:14º¼ 1:39¹^ 3g SOC 5000 - N 47-68 4 7»¡ 7¼£ 6¼¡ 6¼¡ 6¶¹¢ Batista A X 120 bL 86.60 Path to Success117¶£ Don'task Don'ttell120«¬ Gentle Soul120¡ nothing left, faded 7
01Jul25 Lad7 fm p 1B¸» :48¶¿ 1:12½^ 1:43½¶ 3g Clm 5000 91-65 3 2¸ 2¸ 3¶ 6¼ 7¶¼¢ Lozada C 122 bfL 30.20 Foxtrot Harry124¸¡ Battle Scars122£ Gentle Soul124¸¡ press 7/16, retreat1/4 7
Workout(s): 13 Dec 25 Ded 3F ft :37.2b 3/13
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;² - Accredited Texas Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a
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WPS / Exacta / Trifecta / Superfecta / Daily Double (Races 4-5) / Pick 3 (Races 4-5-6) / Houston Hi-Five / Pick 5 (Races 4 thru 8)

4 Sam Houston
Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $11,000. (Plus up to $2,200 FROM ATBOIA) For Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Three Races. Three Year Olds, 119 Lbs; Older, 123 Lbs Non-winners Of A
Race Since August 7, 2025 Allowed 2 Lbs. Claiming Price $7,500. Texas Bred Claiming Price $10,000. Five And One Half Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
20-1 Red

Valdina Dreams 56 ² (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.7 Too Much Bling - Pata Fresca by Indian Charlie, TX
Yellow, White Stars, Yellow Hoop on White Sleeves

60 $10,000 Own: Reggie Hickerson and Danny W. Payne
Trn: Danny W. Payne (1-0-1-0)

THIAGO CANUTO (0-0-0-0) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 4 1 0 1 $12,784
2025: 7 0 1 0 $4,164 Off (Dirt): 6 1 2 0 $13,077
Life: 42 2 8 5 $71,999 Distance: 16 1 3 0 $18,031

Track: 15 0 4 2 $31,368
06Sep25 Lad1 ft 6K¸^ :23º» :47¶¼ 1:17º¸ 3g Clm 5000nw3/L/x 57-51 2 4 2¡ 3¶ 3º¡ 7¶¿¡ Castillo A 122 bL 20.20 Incredible Shot122¶¸£ Statler124£ Magia Nera117¹ chased pace, faded 7
12Aug25 Lad2 ft 5K¸^ :22¿^ :46¿» 1:06º½ 3g Clm 5000nw3/L/x 70-70 6 1 2¡ 1«¬ 1¶¡ 2¡ Castillo A 124 bL 26.30 My Wife Is Right120¡ Valdina Dreams124£ Midnight Humor120¸£ 3wd outs,clr 1/8,game 6
07Jun25 LS2 ft 5K¹» :22½¶ :46¹» 1:05¸º 3g lClm 7500nw3/L 52-61 6 2 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 4¹ 4¼£ Perez F E 124 bL 18.70 1152 Essay119¶£ Rich Mountain124£ Ozzies Wings Y G124º¢ 4-w, flattened out 7
02May25 LS6 mys 5K¹» :22¹½ :46¶^ 1:05¸¾ 3g lClm 7500nw3/L 55-61 2 7 5» 5»¡ 2¾ 4¶¸¢ Cabrera D 124 bL 10.20 1163 Rags Royal Prinz118¿¡ Take My Money124¶ Wings for Eno124¶£ 5-w, no rally 8
23Mar25 Hou5 ft 5K»^ :22¸» :46»¾ 1:06¹¿ 3g lClm 10000 (10-7.5)nw3/L 85-57 2 1 2«¬ 1«¬ 3¨µ 4½¢ Wethey Jr. F 121 bL 23.80 Bandera Bling121¸¢ Rags Royal Prinz119º£ True and Ready121¨µ dueled, gave way 6
09Feb25 Hou3 ft 5Kº^ :22¹¾ :46¸¼ 1:05»» 3g lClm 10000 (10-7.5)nw3/L 71-55 5 2 4¨µ 4£ 5¹£ 6½¡ ValdezJiminez E 121 bL 8.30 I'm a Cowboy121¹ Bandera Bling121¶£ Wings for Eno121¶¢ vied4-5w, outfinished 6
26Jan25 Hou3 mys 6fº^ :22¸¸ :46¶¿ 1:12¾½ 3g Clm 10000nw3/L 96-53 7 2 3¶ 4¶¢ 4¸¡ 6¶^¡ ValdezJiminez E 123 bL 27.10 Perliano123¶¢ Optimal Trip123¸¡ I'm a Cowboy123¸¢ trckd 4w,gave way 8
Workout(s): 30 Jan 26 Hou 4F ft :48.2b 3/52 18 Jan 26 Hou 5F ft 1:02.2b 10/18 11 Jan 26 Hou 5F ft 1:01.3b 4/21 2 Jan 26 Hou 4F ft :49.4b 6/22

2
15-1 White

Too Much Long Legs 57 ² (L)
Ch.g.5 Daddy Long Legs - To Much Chitchat by Frost Giant, TX
Teal, White Diamond Belt, White "L & G RACING", White Sleeves

49 $10,000 Own: L and G Racing Stables
Trn: Cesar Govea (17-0-1-1)

BRAYAN PENA (33-2-6-3) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 6 2 0 0 $14,050 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 1 $1,376
Life: 11 2 0 1 $15,726 Distance: 7 2 0 1 $15,136

Track: 5 0 0 1 $1,676
19Dec25 Ded7 ft 5f¸¼ :22ºº :46½¿ 1:00¹¹ 3g Clm 5000nw3/L/x 55 71-37 3 3 3¨µ 5¶¢ 4¹ 7¿¡ Hernandez J A 115» bL 8.40 One Last Thing120¡ Baby's Last Dance112»¡ Flashin Chip117£ brief speed, faded 8
12Aug25 Lad2 ft 5K¸^ :22¿^ :46¿» 1:06º½ 3g Clm 5000nw3/L/x 73-53 1 2 1¡ 2«¬ 2¶¡ 6½£ Munoz S 126 bL 4.90 My Wife Is Right120¡ Valdina Dreams124£ Midnight Humor120¸£ pressured ins,weaknd 6
12Jul25 LS7 ft 5K¹» :22¾¸ :46¶¿ 1:05¸» 3g lClm 6250nw2/L 57-77 7 1 1¶ 1¸ 1¹ 1º Rivera S 124 bL 9.00 948 Too Much Long Legs124º Fando124¶ Xander S124¸¡ drew off, kept to task 12
27Jun25 LS6 ft 5K¹» :22¶¿ :46¸» 1:06º¼ 3g lClm 5000nw2/L 88-48 9 2 1¹ 1¹ 3¶¡ 6¼£ Rivera S 124 bL 5.60 962 Berry Mischievous120¶¡ Egor Otay124¸ Xander S124¶£ off rail, faded 9
13Jun25 LS4 ft 5K¹» :23^¶ :46¼» 1:05¾¶ 3g lMcl 5000 53-71 3 1 1¶ 1¶¡ 1» 1¼£ Rivera S 124 bL 12.20 954 Too Much Long Legs124¼£ Otherbrotherdaryl119¸ Fly Red Bird Fly119» speed, pulled away 7
04May25 LS6 ft 5f¹» :22»¿ :47¸¹ 1:00½¸ 3g Mcl 10000 62-10 5 4 3¶ 3¶ 5»¡ 5¶¼£ Rivera S 124 bL 7.00 942 Austin's Map124£ Bello124¹¡ Mucho Vapor119¹¡ 4-w, empty 5
17Mar24 Hou9 ft 5Kº^ :22º¼ :45¾» 1:05¸½ 35 lMsw 40000 57-33 3 5 3¸ 5¹ 6½ 10¶¼£ Bracho R A 119 L 18.40 Bubba's Reckless119¶£ Up Up and Away119¸ Comes the Sun120¨µ mod pace in,nd rally 12
Workout(s): a31 Jan 26 Hou 4F ft :47.3b 1/54 11 Jan 26 Hou 4F ft :49.1b 13/62 12 Dec 25 Ded 4F ft :50.2b 18/32

3
7-2 Blue

Our Moon Pie 65 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.6 Song of the Sword - Kip Debut by Kipling, OK
Royal Blue and White Halves, Royal Blue and White Halved Sleeves

65 $7,500 Own: Steven M. Asmussen
Trn: Owner (92-20-22-9)

ISAIAH WISEMAN (26-0-5-1) 123

2026: 1 0 0 0 $324 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 7 1 1 2 $15,077 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $6,570
Life: 20 2 5 4 $72,737 Distance: 4 0 0 0 $4,683

Track: 1 0 0 0 $324
10Jan26 Hou6 ft 6fº» :22¾¼ :46¼^ 1:11¼^ 3g Clm 7500nw3/L 67 49-60 5 2 4¸¢ 5º¡ 5½ 5¿£ Elliott S 123 L 4.90 Turquoise Blue121¶¢ Flotation Station121º£ To too Twentytwo121¸¡ trk btw,bid7/16,faltrd 7
10Dec25 RP4 ft 5fº» :22º¿ :46¹» :59¸½ 3g lClm 7500nw3/L 65 49-71 1 4 6º£ 4º 2¸ 2¸£ Asmussen E 122 L 2.50 Risky With Whiskey119¸£ Our Moon Pie122»¢ I'm Alive122¸£ rallied, 3w, 2nd best 6
14Nov25 RP5 ft 6f»^ :22¼¶ :46¸¾ 1:11¾¹ 3g lClm 10000nw3/L 65 54-49 8 4 5¶£ 5¶¢ 6¼¢ 7¶^ Asmussen E 121 L *.40 In Bond We Trust121¶£ Mission Lockout121¨© Leviathan Axe121¶£ 4w, bid, flattened out 8
24Oct25 RP3 sys 6Kº^ :22¸^ :45¶º 1:17¸¹ 3g lClm 7500nw2/L-c 62 74-72 3 1 1«¬ 1¡ 1¹ 1¹ Alvarez J L 122 L *1.10 Our Moon Pie122¹ Blame Da Stoops122¸¢ Chi Town Road118¸£ pace 2w, drew off 10

Claimed by Asmussen Steven M. from Offolter Joe S. for $7,500, Offolter Joe S. - Trainer
26Sep25 RP4 ft 7f»^ :22¿¿ :46¸¾ 1:25^¼ 3g lClm 10000nw2/L 62 62-64 7 6 5¸¡ 6»¢ 5º¡ 4¹¢ Alvarez J L 123 L *1.10 I'm Enticing120¡ Warhammer118¸¡ Work Zone118¨µ settled, 3w, no threat 9
06May25 Wrd1 fts 1m¼º :47¹» 1:12½½ 1:39^¼ 3g lClm 25000nw2/L 73-66 1 3¶ 3¶ 2¡ 1«¬ 3¹£ Eramia R E 125 L 1.80 Code Jorgie125¹¡ Blue Twelve125¨µ Our Moon Pie125¸¸ stalkd,3-w 1/4,willing 5
14Apr25 Wrd1 ft 1m¼º :49¶» 1:14º¶ 1:41¶¹ 3g Clm 25000nw2/L 63-76 3 1¶ 1«¬ 1¡ 2«¬ 3¹¢ Eramia R E 125 L 2.80 I Am Grodd125£ Cloudy Holiday125¸¡ Our Moon Pie125¼¡ led,2p,duel,wkn1/8 6
Workout(s): 22 Jan 26 Lad 4F wf :51b 8/14 27 Nov 25 RP 4F ft :51.2h 6/6 10 Nov 25 RP 3F ft :39.0h 1/1

4
20-1 Yellow

Louisiana Flash 60 (L)
Ch.g.7 Flashpoint - Forty Nine Alpha by Tirade, LA
Yellow, Green Feather on Sleeve, Green Collar and Cuffs

60 $7,500 Own: Joanne Schapiro
Trn: Tina Rena Hurley (12-0-2-1)

RUDY GUERRA (36-1-5-5) 121

2026: 1 0 0 0 $100 Turf: 8 0 1 1 $6,828
2025: 5 1 0 0 $8,444 Off (Dirt): 5 1 0 0 $24,900
Life: 23 2 3 2 $59,212 Distance: 5 1 0 0 $22,498

Track: 10 2 1 1 $35,952
17Jan26 Hou2 fm p¶¾ 5f¾¼ :21¿½ :44¿½ :57^¾ 3g Clm 25000nw3/L 59 27-65 9 3 6º¡ 6¹£ 6º¡ 6¼ Guerra R 121 L 19.90 Initialize121¸ The Devil's Bet121¶ Ore Mine121¨© angl out 1/8,no rally 9
13Jun25 LS6 ft 6f¹¾ :22º¼ :45º¸ 1:10¿^ 3g Clm 7500nw3/L-c 66-58 6 2 2¹ 3¶¡ 5»¡ 8¶¹¡ Cabrera D 124 L 7.30 1160 Storm Man124¸£ American Icon124¹¡ Drinks At the Club124¶¡ wreluctant, broke out 9

Claimed by Schapiro Joanne from Swinbank Stables LLC for $7,500, Gustafson Austin - Trainer
07May25 Evd1 gd u 5fº^ :22¶¿ :45»¼ :57ºº 3g lClm 20000 (20-15)nw3/L 53-41 8 6 5¶£ 4¸ 7¼ 7¶»£ Thornton T 124 L 6.80 Avery's Gem124¸¡ Prodigy Paradise124¸¢ Check Me Out124¶£ chased,4p turn,weaken 8
14Mar25 Hou7 ft 6f¹¸ :22¼» :45¿^ 1:12¶º 3g Clm 15000nw2/L 82-80 2 4 2¡ 2¡ 1«¬ 1¸¢ Alvarez J L 121 L 4.10 Louisiana Flash121¸¢ Will Take Cash121¶ Slew Skies121¡ prssd,bid38,edged clr 8
24Jan25 Hou6 fm p 5f¸¾ :22¼¶ :46»¶ :59¸^ 3g Clm 15000nw2/L 84-69 9 3 4£ 5¶£ 4¶¡ 6¹¡ Alvarez J L 121 L 3.00 Gabarra121¶ Charming Oakie121¡ Multiple Opinions118¶ close up,4-5w,no kick 11
05Jan25 Hou1 mys 5Kº^ :22¸½ :46º¹ 1:06¶¹ 4g Clm 7500nw2/L-c 86-57 6 4 2«¬ 2«¬ 2¹¡ 4½ Wiseman I 121 L *1.10 El Mero Mero123¹¢ Cadillac Cowboy121¸£ Never Over Me121¶ prompted 2w,weakened 6

Claimed by Swinbank Stables LLC from Schapiro Joanne for $7,500, Hurley Tina Rena - Trainer
03Jul24 LS1 ft 5K¹» :22¹^ :44¿¼ 1:04¸¿ 3g Clm 15000nw2/L 77-63 4 1 3¶ 3¶¡ 2» 4¶^¢ Wiseman I 124 fL 3.20 1136 Kell's Bells119»£ Perliano120¶£ Johnny Appleseed124¸£ prs 3w,lack late rspns 6
Workout(s): a4 Jan 26 Hou 5F ft 1:00.3b 1/16 28 Dec 25 Hou 5F ft 1:01.2b 5/11 21 Dec 25 Hou 4F ft :48.3b 4/16 14 Dec 25 Hou 3F ft :36.2b 3/10

5
6-1 Green

Unbridled Bling 63 ² (L)
Ch.g.5 Too Much Bling - Here's the Deal by Half Ours, TX
Green, Sam Houston Logo, Green Cap

70 $10,000 Own: Jose R. Alvarez
Trn: Alex Hernandez (2-0-0-0)

SANTOS RIVERA (20-1-5-1) 121

2026: 1 0 0 0 $100 Turf: 5 0 1 1 $10,338
2025: 10 1 1 1 $20,756 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $100
Life: 17 2 1 1 $48,503 Distance: 5 1 0 0 $23,165

Track: 8 1 0 0 $13,112
17Jan26 Hou2 fm p¶¾ 5f¾¼ :21¿½ :44¿½ :57^¾ 3g Clm 30000nw3/L 68 48-64 7 6 3¶¡ 3¶ 4¹ 8¼¢ Rivera S 121 L 9.50 Initialize121¸ The Devil's Bet121¶ Ore Mine121¨© chased 3-4w,gave way 9
10Aug25 Gil5 ft 870Y cwÅ :47¸½¶ :46¸¼¹ 3g Alw 15000 ---63 2 8 7º£ -- 5»¡ 5¼¡ Ramirez P 128 L 9.30 Brahms Boy128¹£ My Famous Troubadour128¡ Rich Mountain128£ back early gained some 8
20Jul25 Gil10 ft 6f 1:13¼¾ 3g lStk - TexTbBrdrs - 38k ---67 3 2 3¡ 3¡ 4½ 4¶¹£ Ramirez P 128 L 5.70 Bobby Brinkley128¶¡ Too Much Action128½£ Son of a Bling128º¡ vied for the lead tire 4
29Jun25 LS8 fm p 5fº¼ :21»^ :44^¿ :56¹¼ 3g lAoc 16000nw1/x-N 81-76 11 4 5¸¢ 5¸¢ 7¸£ 7¶¡ Fuentes M 122 L 4.70 1088 Bling Bling Bling124«¬ Rags Royal Prinz120«¬ Sharp Lorenzo124¨µ 8-w, belatedly 11
26May25 LS7 yl p 5fº¼ :21º¼ :44^¿ :56½¾ 3g Stk - ChmblnBrgB - 100k 83-83 2 12 11½¡ 11¶^ 12¿£ 12¿¡ Fuentes M 120 L 34.40 1081 Usually Wrong122¨µ Let's Go Mark120¡ Jackman's Ride124¶ saved ground, no bid 12
10May25 LS3 fm p¸^ 5fº¼ :22^¶ :44¸º :56^¸ 3g Aoc 30000nw2/x-N 90-96 7 2 1¡ 1¶ 1«¬ 3¶¡ Fuentes M 120 L 11.50 1077 Available Star120¡ Philo Beddoe120¶ nPrayforpeace122¹¡ led late, outclosed 7
27Apr25 LS9 fm p 5fº¼ :21º¾ :44»» :56¼¿ 3g Alw 33500nw1/x 106-87 1 9 4¶ 4¶£ 4¶£ 2¶£ Fuentes M 124 L 16.90 1068 Classic Moment124¶£ Unbridled Bling124¨µ Specialsortastorm120¡ angled out, 2nd best 11
Workout(s): 3 Jan 26 Hou 3F ft :36b 2/20

6
7-5 Black

Flotation Station 67 (L)
B.h.5 Exaggerator - Christina's Comet by Successful Appeal, KY
Black, Gold Diamond, Black and Gold Diagonally Quartered Sleeves

71 $7,500 Own: Ackerley Brothers Farm
Trn: Steven M. Asmussen (92-20-22-9)

STEWART ELLIOTT (57-12-9-8) 121

2026: 1 0 1 0 $2,160 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $100
2025: 8 0 1 1 $16,255 Off (Dirt): 4 1 1 0 $29,636
Life: 22 2 4 5 $112,162 Distance: 4 0 1 1 $14,965

Track: 4 1 2 0 $30,392
10Jan26 Hou6 ft 6fº» :22¾¼ :46¼^ 1:11¼^ 3g Clm 7500nw3/L 65 63-79 2 4 2«¬ 1¶¡ 1¶ 2¶¢ Asmussen E 121 bL 2.00 Turquoise Blue121¶¢ Flottion Station121º£ To too Twentytwo121¸¡ prssd2w,led7/16,caught 7
28Dec25 OP5 ft 6f¾^ :22^¼ :45¾½ 1:11¹½ 3g Clm 10000cnd 70 81-43 7 2 4¶¢ 6¶£ 9¿¢ 10¶¼¢ Asmussen E 119 L 5.70 Rocketeightyeight119¨© Ravin's Town112¶ It's Bobs Business119¶¢ forward,steady retreat 10
31Oct25 CD3 ft 6f»^ :22¼½ :45¾¾ 1:11¿¼ 3g Clm 16000cnd-v 75 100-72 3 2 2«¬ 2¶ 3¶¡ 4¼¢ Asmussen K J 121 L 4.43 Vertrauen121£ Call the Cavalry121¶¡ Tiverton121º vied ins pair,gave way 7
26Sep25 CD2 ft 6f»^ :22¿¹ :46º^ 1:10»¹ 3g Clm 16000cnd 71 85-82 3 1 2«¬ 2«¬ 1¡ 2¹ Asmussen K J 121 L 7.80 Shipman121¹ Flotation Station121¸¢ Beezer121¶ vied 2w,led,no match 5
12Sep25 CD4 ft 6f»^ :22¹» :45»¹ 1:10ºº 3g Clm 20000cnd 68-78 7 2 7º¢ 6º¡ 5»¡ 4» Asmussen E 121 L 8.43 Killjoy118¸ Patton's Tizzy121¶ Beezer121¸ 5-4p,5p upr,moved up 7
01Aug25 Elp1 ft 6f¹» :22¿¼ :46»¼ 1:11½¿ 3g Clm 16000cnd 84-78 3 3 1«¬ 1«¬ 2¡ 4¹¡ Asmussen E 122 L 4.79 Penrod122£ Tiverton122«¬ Priority Lane122¸£ duel ins pair-2p,yield 8
03Jul25 LS3 fm p 5fº¼ :21½» :44¹¹ :56º¸ 3g Clm 20000nw3/L 80-89 6 5 5¹¡ 5¹¢ 5¸¡ 6¡ Asmussen E 124 L 21.40 1113 Classy Socks124¨µ Last Attack124¨© Flying Caesar124¨© angled out, rallied 10
Workout(s): 20 Jan 26 Lad 4F ft :51.1b 9/9 2 Dec 25 OP 4F my :49.3b 2/5 25 Nov 25 OP 4F my :49b 3/6

7
5-2 Orange

Ore Mine 72 (L)
Ch.g.5 Kantharos - Gemstone by Gemologist, KY
Light Green, Light Green Emblem on Emerald Triangle, Red Diamond Stripe on Sleeves

78 $7,500 Own: Millers Moxie LLC
Trn: J. R. Caldwell (34-4-4-6)

RENE DIAZ (32-3-5-6) 123

2026: 1 0 0 1 $1,826 Turf: 3 0 1 1 $5,546
2025: 14 1 5 2 $46,683 Off (Dirt): 2 0 1 1 $7,612
Life: 24 2 8 6 $102,251 Distance: 3 1 2 0 $21,148

Track: 1 0 0 1 $1,826
17Jan26 Hou2 fm p¶¾ 5f¾¼ :21¿½ :44¿½ :57^¾ 3g Clm 25000nw3/L 77 47-73 3 5 4¶¡ 4¶¢ 3¹ 3¹ Diaz R 121 bL 6.60 Initialize121¸ The Devil's Bet121¶ Ore Mine121¨© ins,tip out,no kick 9
12Dec25 RP8 ft 7f»^ :22¾½ :45½¾ 1:24»¹ 3g Clm 20000nw3/L 75 102-82 8 1 1«¬ 1«¬ 3¼ 4¼¢ Diaz R 122 bL 23.50 Awesome Ruta122¶£ Justice Department122¹£ Mintastic119£ hop,duel,wknd upr str 9
13Nov25 RP7 ft 5Kº^ :22^» :45»½ 1:03½¸ 3g Clm 20000nw3/L 75 75-84 8 1 1¶ 1¶ 2¹ 2¸£ Diaz R 122 bL 3.20 Autie122¸£ Ore Mine122¡ Charming Tiger118¸¢ pace, weaken, held 2nd 8
24Oct25 RP4 sys 5Kº^ :21¿¼ :44¿¾ 1:03¸¸ 3g Clm 10000nw3/L 74 66-77 2 2 3¶ 3¸ 2» 2¼¡ Diaz R 124 bL 1.80 Berry Mischievous117¼¡ Ore Mine124¸¢ Dr. Soulfire121£ chased inside,2nd best 9
03Oct25 RP7 ft 5Kº^ :22¶¹ :45¼¿ 1:04¹¸ 3g Clm 20000nw2/L 76 63-73 1 1 1¹ 1¶ 1«¬ 1¨µ Diaz R 124 bL 3.10 Ore Mine124¨µ Nightnthequarter124» Perfect Prankster124¶ inside, headed,driving 8
11Sep25 RP7 ft 6f»^ :22¼¹ :46^» 1:11¸½ 3g Clm 30000nw2/L 43-65 6 8 7»¡ 7»¡ 5¿¡ 5¿¡ Morales A X 124 bL 2.60 1067 Copper Storm124«¬ Cowboycents120¹¢ Mamoot120»¢wbmp brk,3p,pass tiring 8
16Aug25 RP7 ft 6Kº^ :22¹¾ :45º½ 1:17º½ 3g Clm 20000nw2/L 82-82 6 1 1¶ 1¶ 2¡ 2¶¡ Diaz R 124 bL 2.80 1052 Galactic Core124¶¡ Ore Mine124¡ Magic Grant124½ wpace,dug in, impeded 11
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;² - Accredited Texas Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
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WPS / Exacta / Trifecta / Superfecta / Daily Double (Races 5-6) / Pick 3 (Races 5-6-7) / Pick 4 (Races 5-6-7-8)

5 Sam Houston
Allowance

equibase.com/QR

Purse $34,500. (Includes $30,000 from the HIEA)(Plus up to $6,900 FROM ATBOIA) For Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won A Race Other Than
Maiden, Claiming, Starter, Or State Bred Allowance or Which Have Never Won Two Races. Three Year Olds, 119 Lbs; Older, 123 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Since November 7, 2025
Allowed 2 Lbs. One Mile And One Eighth (Turf)(Rail at 18 Feet)

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
6-1 Red

Morning Miracle 73 (L)
B.m.5 Twirling Candy - Blind Pool by Awesome Again, KY
Royal Blue and White Halves, Royal Blue and White Halved Sleeves

75 Own: Steven M. Asmussen
Trn: Owner (92-20-22-9)

ISAIAH WISEMAN (26-0-5-1) 121

2026: 1 0 0 0 $100 Turf: 12 3 3 1 $110,898
2025: 12 2 3 1 $68,015 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $9,000
Life: 23 3 6 2 $148,932 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $100
11Jan26 Hou5 fm p¹^ 1B»º :49¾^ 1:14¸¿ 1:44¿º 3gk Clm 30000 75 71-65 4 2¡ 2«¬ 2¡ 6» 6¶¹£ Asmussen E 121 bL 1.80 Maybe Dolcie121º¢ County Slugger121¨© Wilburnsclassylady121¨µ prompted2w,faltered 6
26Dec25 TP9 ft o 1m¼» :49¶¹ 1:13½¶ 1:38¾¼ 3gk Clm 16000 (16-14)-c 74 50-84 7 3¸ 3¸¡ 3¶¡ 2¶¡ 2¹ Morales E 121 bL 9.71 Enticing Sunset121¹ Morning Miracle121¡ Spoils of War121¹¢ stalk 3w-ins,edged plc 8

Claimed by Asmussen Steven M. from Neft and Naty LLC for $16,000, Hester Haley - Trainer
17Dec25 TP1 ft o 5Kº^ :21¾¸ :45¶¶ 1:04¸¼ 3gk Clm 12500 (12.5-10.5)-c 84 78-73 3 3 3¸ 3¸ 5¹£ 4¹¡ Morales E 120 bL 4.69 Gladriel120¸ Krispy Rice120¶¡ We'll Do It Live120¨© flattened out str 11

Claimed by Neft and Naty LLC from Conch Racing, LLC and Johnson, Chris for $12,500, Blair Jordan - Trainer
15Nov25 CD5 fm p 1B¸½ :47½^ 1:12^¸ 1:43^¾ 3gk Str 25000cnd 84 116-86 8 3¶¡ 4¸ 3¶¡ 7¹£ 8¼ Torres J A 121 bL 58.64 Ashima125£ Settling Storm121¡ Goats On a Tree123£ tracked btwn,ins1/4,wk 12
06Nov25 CD9 fm p¹¼ 1m¶¸^ :47^¶ 1:10»» 1:35¶¹ 3gk Clm 32000 81 93-84 4 1¶¡ 1¸¡ 1¡ 2«¬ 2¸¢ Torres J A 121 bL 6.28 Love Her Lots121¸¢ Morning Miracle121£ Windy Bay121¶ clear,dug in1/4,dueled 10
02Oct25 Ind6 fm p¶¸ 1m¿» :46º¸ 1:10¼¿ 1:36¶¼ 3g Clm 12500cnd 74 97-93 4 2º 2»¡ 2¹ 2¸¡ 1¸¡ Esquivel E 118 bL 7.50 Morning Miracle118¸¡ My Brother Keith121¨µ Gagliardi121¨µ rail,bid3/16,driving 11
05Sep25 Cnl2 fm h¹^ 1m¶»^ :49½¸ 1:12¾¸ 1:36¼¼ 3gk Clm 16000cnd 37-67 6 1¡ 1«¬ 2«¬ 2¡ 2¸ Lopez P 122 bL 2.70 Battling Time122¸ Morning Miracle122¸¢ Mariano122¸ slow early,grudgingly 6
Workout(s): 1 Feb 26 Hou 4F ft :49.4b 8/16 22 Jan 26 Hou 5F gd 1:02.3b 4/6

2
5-1 White

Hollywoodboulevard 63 (L)
B.m.5 Oscar Performance - Hana Highway by Quality Road, KY
Blue, Gold Running "M- " Brand, Gold Sleeves

73 Own: Susan Naylor
Trn: Matt Hebert (11-1-4-1)

JOSE L. ALVAREZ (29-9-2-5) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 10 1 3 2 $33,517
2025: 8 1 1 2 $18,381 Off (Dirt): 2 1 0 0 $7,660
Life: 15 2 3 2 $42,432 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 3 1 0 1 $9,409
14Aug25 RP5 fm p 1mº^ :47½» 1:11¾¼ 1:37¹¾ 3gk Clm 30000nw3/L 88-82 3 4¶¡ 3¶¡ 3¡ 2«¬ 2«¬ Eramia R E 125 L 2.80 904 County Slugger125«¬ Hollywoodboulevard125¸ Taps Mistress125¸ wbumped repeatedly 6
27Jun25 LS8 fm p 7K¼^ :22¿» :45¿º 1:28½» 3gk Clm 20000nw3/L 87-79 12 5 7º¡ 5¹¡ 5¶¢ 3¹¢ Eramia R E 124 L 11.90 914 Missingyoucrazy124¨µ Airo Dinero120¹ Hollywoodboulevard124«¬ 6-w 2nd, held 3rd 12
07Jun25 LS4 fm p 1B»º :48^¼ 1:11¼^ 1:42¼º 3gk Clm 20000nw3/L 83-76 7 1«¬ 2«¬ 1«¬ 3¶ 6º¡ Diego I V 124 L 14.50 896 Cactus Blossom124¡ Missingyoucrazy124¶¢ Athena d'Oro124¶£ off rail turns, faded 12
17May25 LS7 gd p¸^ 1m¼¸ :49¹º 1:13º» 1:37¿¸ 3gk Clm 20000nw3/L 53-65 4 1¶¡ 1¶ 1¡ 2¶ 4¸¡ Diego I V 124 L 10.10 892 Boltoro124¶£ Arinniti124¡ Missingyoucrazy124¨µ pace, weakened late 9
19Apr25 LS10 gd u 1m¹¶ :47¿¹ 1:13¼^ 1:40^» 3gk Clm 25000nw3/L 79-36 4 4¹ 3¶¡ 3¶ 7¶¶ 7¸½¡ Diego I V 124 L 4.60 893 Contrabbanda124¾¡ Magnolia Avenue124¼¢ Day for the Gray124¡ vied 3w, gave way, 8
05Apr25 Hou5 sysu 1m¼º :47º¹ 1:13¾¸ 1:40¹½ 3gk Clm 15000nw2/L 82-73 9 2¡ 2¡ 1¶ 1» 1¾£ Diego I V 123 L 7.70 Hollywoodboulevard123¾£ Kinky Moon121¶¢ Undo the Right121¨© 2w,bid3/8,much best 9
14Mar25 Hou3 fm p¶¾ 5f¾» :21»¶ :45»^ :57¾» 3gk Clm 25000nw2/L 85-57 8 2 2¡ 3¶¡ 5º¢ 7¾¡ Diego I V 121 L 13.40 Rubia121¸ Pink Solitaire121¨µ Dulcia121¨µ 4-3w, lacked bid 8
Workout(s): 30 Jan 26 Hou 5F ft 1:02.1b 11/24 22 Jan 26 Hou 5F gd 1:02.2b 3/6 3 Jan 26 Hou 4F ft :51.3b 51/64 27 Dec 25 Hou 5F ft 1:02.1b 13/29

3
4-1 Blue

Maddienlizzyshonor 70 (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Honor A. P. - Busy Listening by Dehere, KY
Purple, White "S", White Hoop on Sleeves

75 Own: Millard R. Seldin Revocable Trust
Trn: Austin Gustafson (22-6-4-3)

DESHAWN L. PARKER (27-3-4-4) 123

2026: 1 1 0 0 $9,420 Turf: 2 1 0 0 $11,680
2025: 8 1 0 2 $48,073 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 9 2 0 2 $57,493 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 1 0 0 $9,420
04Jan26 Hou8 fm p¹^ 1B»¿ :48¼¼ 1:13¾^ 1:46¸¶ 3gk Clm 25000nw2/L 71 84-81 7 7½ 7º¡ 4£ 1¡ 1¹ Cabrera D 123 bL *1.70 Maddienlizzyshonor123¹ Gold Makin Girl121«¬ Fickle Mistress121£ loomed 4w,drew clear 8
21Nov25 RP4 ft 1m»^ :47¾¹ 1:13¶½ 1:39¹¾ 35k Msw 38000 66 75-81 4 4¸ 4¸ 2¶ 2¡ 1«¬ Cabrera D 119 bfL 2.40 Maddienlizzyshonor119«¬ Queen Clancy124¶¸¢ Gloryibee120¸¢ settled, 2w, up late 7
19Sep25 RP10 fm p¸^ *1mº^ :47¼½ 1:12¾º 1:38¸½ 3 k Msw 38000 66-78 1 8¶» 8¶¹ 5¶¶ 4¹¡ 4¶£ Cabrera D 118 bL 3.60 Pretty in Pearls118¶¢ Cruel118«¬ Runrate118¡ rallied, 4w, no menace 8
14Jun25 CD1 ft 1mº^ :45º¾ 1:09¼¿ 1:35¾¿ 3gk½Msw 92000 70-62 5 3¶¡ 4¸ 4»¡ 4¿¡ 3¶^ Gutierrez R 118 bL 9.23 Theprincessfactor118¶ Churning Berni125¿ Maddienlizzyshonor118«¬ chs 3-4p,drft in,imprv 5
22May25 CD5 ft 1B»^ :47¾^ 1:12»¿ 1:45^¹ 3gk½Msw 92000 86-70 7 2¡ 2¡ 2¸ 5¹¡ 5¼ Gutierrez R 118 bL 37.43 Lolo Le Plume118¶¢ Churning Berni120¸ Ez Tree Ates118£ prss 2w-3p,fade btw1/4 8
26Apr25 CD7 ft 1Lº» :49¶» 1:40¹¶ 2:05ºº 3gk½Msw 92000 76-72 6 2¸¡ 2¶ 6º¡ 6¼¢ 5¿ Leparoux J R 118 bL 17.02 Vino Tiempo118¹¡ Antonia's Flowers118¸ Churning Berni126¶¢ 2-3w,press,faded btwn 7
16Mar25 OP3 ft 1m¼^ :47¹» 1:14^¿ 1:41¼¾ 3 k Mcl 80000 (80-75) 75-63 1 8¶^ 7½ 6¸£ 4» 3º¢ Vazquez R A 122 bL 8.20 Moon Over Choctaw122¶ Kerry's Kiss118¹¢ Maddienlizzyshonor122¸¡ woff slow, rallied 3rd 8

4
8-5 Yellow

Enticing Sunset 78 (L)
B.m.5 Enticed - Kencho by Fusaichi Pegasus, KY
Maroon, Maroon "S" on Texas Emblem, Maroon Blocks on White Sleeves

78 Own: Swinbank Stables LLC
Trn: Steven M. Asmussen (92-20-22-9)

STEWART ELLIOTT (57-12-9-8) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 5 2 1 0 $34,240
2025: 9 6 0 1 $85,037 Off (Dirt): 2 1 0 1 $10,080
Life: 19 8 2 1 $138,915 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
26Dec25 TP9 ft o 1m¼» :49¶¹ 1:13½¶ 1:38¾¼ 3gk Clm 16000 (16-14)-c 74 59-89 1 1¶ 1¶¡ 1¡ 1¶¡ 1¹ Garcia M 121 bL 4.12 Enticing Sunset121¹ Morning Miracle121¡ Spoils of War121¹¢ repelld foe,inch clear 8

Claimed by Asmussen Steven M. from Contreras Stable, Inc. and Desperado Racing LLC for $16,000, Contreras Cipriano - Trainer
15Oct25 Ind7 fm p¸º 1m¶½^ :47¸¿ 1:11½¹ 1:36¼º 3gk SOC 8000/12000 73 80-82 3 2¸ 2¸ 1¶ 1º 1¶¡ Gutierrez J R 117» bL *2.20 Enticing Sunset117¶¡ Ziggzappa125¹ Cora's Legacy122¶¡ bid1/2,drew off,drvg 11
24Sep25 Ind5 gd u 1mº» :47½¾ 1:13¶¼ 1:39¿º 3gk SOC 16000/20000 71 81-68 3 2¶¡ 2¶ 2¶¡ 2«¬ 3¾¢ Esquivel E 122 bL *.80 Sweet Chablis122¹£ Little Sister Sue122º¡ Enticing Sunset122»¢ press3p,bid1/4,faded 4
05Aug25 Ind8 ft u 1Bº» :48º¿ 1:13¸¸ 1:45½¸ 3gk SOC 8000/12000-c 75-83 1 1¶ 1¶ 1¶ 1¹ 1º Achard A 124 bfL 1.60 Enticing Sunset124º Literary122¶ Miss Jeopardy115¶º¡ inside,drv,gear down 4

Claimed by Contreras Stable, Inc. and Desperado Racing LLC from Wittek Karyn for $12,000, Wittek Karyn - Trainer
08Jul25 Ind7 fm p¶¸ 1m¿» :47»^ 1:11»¹ 1:35½¹ 3gk SOC 8000/12000 76-88 5 3¹ 3¸¡ 3¶¡ 2¡ 1¡ Achard A 124 bfL 22.00 Enticing Sunset124¡ Timeless Rose119¶¢ Ziggzappa122¡ 3p,bid3/8,rallied,drvg 9
18Jun25 Btp5 ft u 1B¹^ :48¾» 1:13»» 1:47^½ 3gk SOC 8000/12500 60-72 3 1¶ 1¶ 1«¬ 1¶¡ 1¼ Elliott J 123 bfL 3.00 Enticing Sunset123¼ Milliondolarmonkey118¨© Laserjet123¡ ins, kicked clear 6
31May25 Btp5 gd u 1ÇÀ ¹^ :47¹¸ 1:13^¼ 1:46»¸ 3gk Clm 10000nw3/L 92-72 1 1¶ 1¶¡ 1¶¡ 1¶ 1¹ Elliott J 123 bfL 1.30 Enticing Sunset123¹ Four the Girls123¸¢ Sonho de Verao118¶¹¢ repel bid,pull clear 4
Workout(s): 30 Jan 26 Hou 5F ft 1:01.1b 5/24 21 Jan 26 Hou 5F ft 1:01.3b 5/8 20 Dec 25 TP o 5F ft 1:01b 9/70 6 Dec 25 TP o 5F ft 1:00.3b 3/61

5
20-1 Green

Cafe Au Lait 57 (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Copper Bullet - Untapped by Tapit, KY
Dark Green, White "APG", Dark Green Blocks on White Sleeves

59 Own: Austin Gustafson
Trn: Owner (22-6-4-3)

FREDDY J. MANRRIQUE (3-1-1-0) 123

2026: 1 1 0 0 $10,140 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 4 1 0 0 $10,913 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 10 3 1 0 $58,139 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 1 0 0 $10,140
09Jan26 Hou7 ft u 1B»^ :48^º 1:12¿¼ 1:46¾¶ 3gk Clm 25000nw3/L 59 78-70 3 3¶¡ 2«¬ 2«¬ 1«¬ 1¶ Vazquez R A 123 bL 2.50 Cafe Au Lait123¶ Airo Dinero121¹£ Utsira121¸ prssd3w,hld foe at bay 6
19Dec25 RP1 ft 1ÇÀ »^ :48½¾ 1:14¹¾ 1:46º½ 3gk Clm 10000nw2/L-c 51 76-66 3 4¶¡ 4¶¡ 2«¬ 1¸ 1¿¡ Eramia R E 119 bL *.90 Cafe Au Lait119¿¡ Powerwashed120¸¡ Gospel Freely124¨µ stalked, 2w, driving 7

Claimed by Gustafson Austin from Crescent Capital LLC for $10,000, Craddock Kari - Trainer
13Nov25 RP6 ft 5Kº^ :22^¼ :45¼» 1:04¾º 3gk Clm 20000nw2/L 51 52-57 6 7 7¹¢ 5º¡ 5¼¡ 5½¡ Eramia R E 119 bL 12.60 Flsh Master118¡ Posetively Perfect119¹¡ Let Your Love Show120£ 3w, evenly, no threat 8
18Sep25 RP8 ft 6Kº^ :22º¿ :45»¾ 1:17º¿ 3gk Alw 39000nw2/L 52-49 6 4 4¹¡ 4º¡ 6¶¸ 6¶¼¢ Eramia R E 119 bL 27.30 1054 Ooh La Da Stoops124º£ Kerry's Kiss120¹¡ Tapit First118¶¢ 2 wide turn, faltered 7
21Aug25 RP8 ft 6Kº^ :22¹¸ :45¿» 1:18¼^ 3gk Alw 39000nw2/L 75-43 3 6 5¸¢ 4¶¡ 7¾ 7¶¼¢ Eramia R E 119 bL 28.40 1052 Just a Coed122«¬ Mysidehustle122¿ Tapit First118¸£ cls ins,lacked finish 8
13Dec24 RP9 ft 1m»^ :47½½ 1:12½½ 1:40¸¼ 2 k Stk - TobyKeithB - 75k 83-44 6 6º£ 5º¡ 5¼£ 6¶¿ 6¸¹¢ Cabrera D 117 b 21.10 Glee121¶^£ Tapitures Actor121¹¡ La Camelia119¡ 3 wide, no threat 6
29Sep24 RP5 ft 6Kº^ :22¹¼ :45½¹ 1:16¿^ 2 k Stk - ELGylrdMmB - 50k 68-35 2 3 5¶£ 5¹¡ 5¿ 4¸º Cabrera D 118 b 14.10 1047 Glee117¶»¡ Tapitures Actor119¼ Arsonist117¸¡ bump, inside,no menace 5
Workout(s): 12 Dec 25 RP 5F ft 1:04.0h 8/9 26 Nov 25 RP 5F ft 1:01.4h 10/23

6
3-1 Black

Put a Rock On It 71 (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.5 Mosler - Rock Sapphire (KOR) by Rock Hard Ten, MD
Red, Gold Yoke, Gold and Black Halved Sleeves

74 Own: Gokmen Kaya
Trn: Jerenesto Torrez (17-4-2-2)

ERNESTO VALDEZ-JIMINEZ (61-13-8-11) 123

2026: 2 1 0 0 $10,800 Turf: 16 4 3 3 $79,945
2025: 8 1 2 2 $29,955 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $1,020
Life: 22 4 3 4 $85,575 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 1 0 0 $10,800
17Jan26 Hou9 fm p¶¾ 1m¶½¼ :47¹^ 1:11»» 1:36¸¼ 3gk Alw 34500nw1/x 68 72-83 7 6¹£ 4¹¡ 3¸¡ 4» 5¾ ValdezJiminez E 123 L *1.70 Cafezinho121¶¢ Ruby Cantu121¸¡ Missingyoucrazy121¸ trck 3-4w,gave way 10
03Jan26 Hou2 fm p¹^ 1B¼¹ :48¼½ 1:13¹¹ 1:44¶¾ 3gk SOC 7500 - N 67 83-90 4 5¹¢ 3¶¡ 2¡ 1¶¡ 1º£ ValdezJiminez E 121 L 2.50 Put a Rock On It121º£ nPaintbrush121¸¡ nSan Mateo Kat121¸¡ 4-3wd turns,driving 7
02Nov25 Lrl2 ft 6f¼^ :22½¿ :46º¹ 1:12»¼ 3gk Clm 7500 (7.5-6)cnd 79 20-48 5 7 7¿ 6¶^ 6¿¡ 3¶^ Lopez C E 123 L 5.70 Lady Charlotte123¹¡ Royal Seamstress119¼¡ Put a Rock On It123¶¢ wstumble st,run ins foe 7
11Oct25 Lrl8 fm p»¸ 1Bº^ :47¼¸ 1:11¿¼ 1:42¸¿ 3gkjShp 16000cnd 76 80-66 11 7»£ 7½ 7»£ 7¶^ 8¶¶¢ Cruz A 120 L 10.70 Sharmin124º Don't Tell Deren119¨µ Divining Smile117¸¢ wtight st,hemmd in 3/16 13
19Sep25 Lrl3 fm p»¸ 1mº^ :46½¹ 1:11º¼ 1:35¾½ 3gk SOC 12500/20000 69-73 10 3¾ 3¶¶ 3»¡ 4¹¡ 7º Cruz A 126 L 7.50 Spoils of War119¶ Majestic Creed116¶¡ Patty Cakes123£ weakened 10
23Aug25 Del5 fm p¹» *1m¾^ :49¾¸ 1:14¸» 1:38^¾ 3gk Clm 16000 (16-10)cnd 62-79 1 1¶ 1¶ 1¶ 1¸ 1¹¢ Hernandez J A 120 L *1.10 Put a Rock On It120¹¢ The Goddess Factor120¨© Volatility120¸¡ set pace, widened 8
06Aug25 Del5 gd p¸» *1ÇÀ ½¸ :49¿¸ 1:14¾¶ 1:43^¹ 3gk SOC 16000 - N 36-74 5 7» 7¹£ 4¨µ 1¡ 2£ Cruz A 120 L 3.50 Wonderfull Lady120£ Put a Rock On It120¡ Momma's Lino120¨© wbmpst, 3wbid, nailed 10
Workout(s): 30 Jan 26 Hou 5F ft 1:04.3b 22/24 27 Dec 25 Hou 5F ft 1:02.1b 13/29 a20 Dec 25 Hou 5F ft 1:04b 1/7

7
15-1Orange

Girls Got Game 60 (L)
Ch.m.7 Wilburn - Giantess by Giant's Causeway, OK
Navy, Navy "DIAMOND W" on White Diamond

67 Own: Diamond W Racing Stable
Trn: Karen E. Jacks (39-10-6-8)

SANTOS RIVERA (20-1-5-1) 121

2026: 1 0 0 0 $490 Turf: 23 3 3 3 $69,296
2025: 6 1 0 1 $8,452 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $85
Life: 25 3 3 3 $69,466 Distance: 2 0 0 1 $2,080

Track: 7 1 2 0 $37,621
03Jan26 Hou2 fm p¹^ 1B¼¹ :48¼½ 1:13¹¹ 1:44¶¾ 3gk SOC 7500/15000 56 71-76 2 7º£ 7» 5¹¡ 5º¡ 5¾£ Guerra R 121 L 25.20 Put a Rock On It121º£ nPaintbrush121¸¡ nSan Mateo Kat121¸¡ inside, no rally 7
12Aug25 Lad5 fm p¸^ 1B¶»» :47¾¾ 1:12»¸ 1:44»¼ 3gk Clm 7500 (7.5-6.25)nw3/L 33-71 4 5¶¶ 5¶¸ 5¾¡ 3º¡ 1¶ Vargas J P 125 L 2.90 Girls Got Game125¶ Dylan's Dream125¶ Don't Touch125º whop st,drifted,surged 5
22Jul25 Lad4 fm p 1m¸» :46¾¶ 1:11¶¾ 1:36¾½ 3gk Clm 15000 (15-12.5)nw3/L 56-63 8 8¶¹ 10¶¹ 10¶¶ 9¿¢ 3¾£ Vargas J P 125 L 62.50 Miss Harmonic125£ Chapellete122¾ Girls Got Game125¶¢ widest drive, up show 11
22Jun25 Lad7 fm p¸^ 1m¶»» :48¿¸ 1:13¾¾ 1:38¹º 3gk Clm 15000nw3/L 32-54 6 8½¡ 8½ 5¸£ 5¾¡ 7¶¹¢ Dominguez J 124 L 12.80 Clearly Creeps121»¢ Salomeinthehoop124¹ Chapellete121¡ 3w near back, no rally 9
07Jun25 LS4 fm p 1B»º :48^¼ 1:11¼^ 1:42¼º 3gk Clm 20000nw3/L 51-74 3 10¶^ 11¿£ 9¾£ 9½¡ 8»¡ Diaz R 124 L 22.50 1002 Cactus Blossom124¡ Missingyoucrazy124¶¢ Athena d'Oro124¶£ 7-w 2nd, no factor 12
15Mar25 Hou3 fm p¶¾ 1N¾^ :48»¿ 1:14^» 1:52º¾ 3gk Clm 25000nw3/L 64-38 5 6¾ 6½ 6¾ 7¶¼ 7¸¿¡ Diego I V 121 L 10.30 Contour121º£ Arinniti121¨µ Cactus Blossom121¼ showed little 7
21Feb25 Hou8 fm p¹^ 1B»¾ :49»¿ 1:14¿» 1:46º^ 3gk Alw 34500nw1/x 69-82 7 6¹£ 6¼£ 7¼ 7¹ 4»¢ Diego I V 121 L 20.80 Tizawiz117¸¢ Ziti123¸¢ Panthera123£ 3w,drifted, evenly 8
Workout(s): 1 Feb 26 Hou 4F ft :51b 11/16 27 Dec 25 Hou 4F ft :50.3b 35/49
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a
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WPS / Exacta / Trifecta / Superfecta / Daily Double (Races 6-7) / Pick 3 (Races 6-7-8)

6 Sam Houston
Maiden

equibase.com/QR

Purse $33,000. (Includes $30,000 from the HIEA)(Plus up to $6,600 FROM ATBOIA) For Maidens, Fillies Three Years Old. Weight, 122 Lbs (Preference To Horses That Have Not Started
For A Claiming Price Of Less Than $25,000). Five And One Half Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
6-1 Red

Street Wisdom (L1)
B.f.3 Street Sense - Ellyb by Pioneerof the Nile, VA
White, Black Circled Red "B", Red and Black Hoops on Sleeves

0.00 Own: Richard B. Benton
Trn: H. Ray Ashford, Jr. (9-2-2-2)

IRAM V. DIEGO (27-3-6-5) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 30 Jan 26 Hou 5F ft 1:01bg 2/24 18 Jan 26 Hou 5F ft 1:01.4b 8/18 7 Jan 26 Hou 4F ft :49b 5/14 a17 Dec 25 Lad 3F ft :36.3b 1/6

2
15-1 White

Crime Scene
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Blame - Proximity (GB) by Nayef, KY
Khaki, Hunter Green Circled Oak Tree Emblem

0.00 Own: Stephen R. Baker
Trn: M. Brent Davidson (17-4-2-3)

DESHAWN L. PARKER (27-3-4-4) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 30 Jan 26 Hou 5F ft 1:02.4bg 16/24 18 Jan 26 Hou 5F ft 1:06b 18/18 11 Jan 26 Hou 4F ft :49.4b 33/62 a4 Jan 26 Hou 3F ft :35.1b 1/19

3
5-2 Blue

Leila Mae (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 American Pharoah - Purple Trillium by Seeking the Gold, KY
Pink, Yellow Rose Emblem, Yellow Sleeves

65 Own: Yellow Rose Stables
Trn: Steven M. Asmussen (92-20-22-9)

STEWART ELLIOTT (57-12-9-8) 122

2026: 1 0 1 0 $6,560 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 1 0 $6,560 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 1 0 $6,560
17Jan26 Hou8 ft 6f¹º :22¿¾ :46¾¼ 1:12¿^ 3 k Msw 33000 41-65 3 6 4º¢ 4» 3¸ 2¶¢ Asmussen K J 122 L 5.90 Carly's Shance122¶¢ Leila Mae122º¡ Invasion Girl124¼¢ bid 4w,finished well 7
Workout(s): 29 Jan 26 Hou 4F ft :52.1b 33/34 11 Jan 26 Lad 3F ft :37.1b 1/1 24 Dec 25 OP 4F ft :48.4hg 12/47 16 Dec 25 OP 5F ft 1:01.1b 3/7

4
7-2 Yellow

Si Graycie Go (L1)
Gr/ro.f.3 Frosted - Weaponry by War Front, KY
Yellow, Sam Houston logo, Yellow cap

0.00 Own: Endeavor Racing Stable LLC
Trn: W. Bret Calhoun (11-3-0-2)

JOSE L. ALVAREZ (29-9-2-5) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 30 Jan 26 Hou 4F ft :48.2bg 3/52 21 Jan 26 Hou 4F ft :48.4b 5/16 14 Jan 26 Hou 5F ft 1:00b 2/10 3 Jan 26 Hou 5F ft 1:03.1b 13/27

5
4-1 Green

Angels Envy (L1)
Gr/ro.f.3 Constitution - Angel Oak by Mission Impazible, KY
Lime, Chocolate Diamond, Lime and Chocolate Diagonal Quartered Sleeves

0.00 Own: Twin Creeks Racing Stables LLC
Trn: Rob Atras (0-0-0-0)

LANE J. LUZZI (46-5-6-6) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): a27 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :49b 1/7 19 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :49.2bg 15/57 12 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :48.3b 7/55 5 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :49.2b 17/48

6
8-1 Black

She's a Showboat 45 (L1)
B.f.3 Midshipman - Colombe D' Oro by Medaglia d'Oro, KY
Gold, Black "G" in Black Triangular V Panel, Black Chevrons on Sleeves

48 Own: Pam K. Grossman
Trn: Francisco Bravo (4-0-0-1)

FLOYD WETHEY JR. (53-12-7-11) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $110
2025: 2 0 0 0 $2,350 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 0 $2,350 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
15Nov25 RP7 ft 6f»^ :22º» :46^¶ 1:11¶¼ 2 k Msw 38000 50-45 8 9 7¹ 6¡ 4¾¡ 4¶^¢ Wethey Jr. F 120 h 63.00 Walk Away Kaye118¡ Harvey's Finnish120¸£ Lady Beau119½ rallied, 6w, no menace 11
04Oct25 RP5 fm p¸^ *5f¿» :21º» :44¿» :57¹¶ 2 k Msw 38000 45-51 3 7 7º£ 8¾¡ 8¼£ 8¼£ Wethey Jr. F 120 h 8.00 Not a Lady120¶ Sugar Hill118¨µ Bank On Daisy119¶£ unhurried, no threat, 9
Workout(s): 30 Jan 26 Hou 5F ft 1:02.2b 13/24 10 Jan 26 Hou 5F gd 1:03.1b 13/17 3 Jan 26 Hou 5F ft 1:03.2b 14/27 27 Dec 25 Hou 4F ft :49bg 6/49

7
10-1Orange

Oldfashlovesong 49 (L)
Gr/ro.f.3 Unified - Bella Canzone by Gio Ponti, LA
Turquoise, Turquoise "D" on Black Diamond

49 Own: Craig Drago
Trn: Austin Gustafson (22-6-4-3)

FREDDY J. MANRRIQUE (3-1-1-0) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $4,500
2025: 3 0 0 0 $4,500 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 0 0 $4,500 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
18Dec25 FG4 fm p 1m¿¹ :48¹½ 1:14¹¶ 1:38¹¿ 2 klMsw 54000 51 56-42 8 7¼ 7» 7º¢ 9¼¢ 8¶»¢ Curtis B 120 bL 12.30 Mischievous Cindy120¹¢ Clearly My Star120¨µ Fade to Gold120»£ no threat 9
31Oct25 RP2 fm p 7Kº^ :23¾¾ :48º¼ 1:31¹¼ 2 k Msw 38000 48-53 6 6 8½¢ 7½ 5¶¶ 4¶¶ Diaz R 118 b 8.50 Faye's Gold118¼ Sugar Hill120º¢ Depencier118£ rallied, 4w, no threat 11
04Oct25 RP9 fm p¸^ *5f¿» :21¶¼ :44¿¶ :58^» 2 k Msw 38000 20-52 6 6 8¶^ 6»¡ 5» 4¶£ Manrrique F J 118 b 9.10 Aunt Penny119£ Flat Out Kelce122£ Long Long Time119¨µ swung 4w, gaining 8
Workout(s): 10 Jan 26 Hou 3F gd :36.1b 2/6 11 Dec 25 RP 4F ft :51.2h 12/17 29 Nov 25 RP 4F ft :51.2h 68/76

8
20-1 Pink

Pushing Through 41 (L1)
Ch.f.3 Good Magic - Changing Plans by Perfect Soul (IRE), KY
Royal Blue and White Halves, Royal Blue and White Halved Sleeves

39 Own: Steven M. Asmussen
Trn: Owner (92-20-22-9)

ISAIAH WISEMAN (26-0-5-1) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 0 1 0 $7,551 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 1 0 $7,551 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
19Dec25 TP10 ft o 6Kº^ :22½¾ :45¿¼ 1:17»¶ 2 k Mcl 30000 (30-20) 48--- 9 2 6¹¢ 11¶¹ 11¶¾ 11º¼ Cheminaud V 120 7.77 Traject120º£ Ghostlight120¡ Looks to Kill120¸£ never menaced 11
13Nov25 CD4 ft 6f¹^ :23¶¶ :47¸» 1:12¼½ 2 k Mcl 30000-c 32-52 11 7 10½¢ 9½£ 9¼£ 6º£ Ortiz J L 119 *2.61 Quen of Queens119¶ Bellsonhershoes119£ The Town Tempter119¨© w6p,4-3p turn,blockd1/8 11

Claimed by Asmussen Steven M. from Politi Joel for $30,000, Amoss Thomas M. - Trainer
23Sep25 Ind8 ft u 5f¹^ :23^^ :46¹¶ :59^¶ 2 k Msw 32000 78-45 6 4 2¶ 2¸ 2¹¡ 2º¢ Pedroza, Jr. M 120 3.40 Front Runnin120º¢ Pushing Through120¶£ Dolce Vino120£ stlk3p,gained place 6
Workout(s): 23 Jan 26 TP o 4F ft :50b 64/135 15 Jan 26 TP o 4F ft :49.2b 6/16 8 Jan 26 TP o 4F ft :49.2b 17/27 31 Dec 25 TP o 4F ft :49.3b 15/27

9
8-1 Aqua

Jalapena Lena (L1)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Army Mule - Seven Clubs by Candy Ride (ARG), KY
Red, White and Blue, White Star, Blue and White Opposing Sleeves

0.00 Own: Lone Star Racing Club
Trn: Ronnie E. Cravens III (33-5-7-9)

ERNESTO VALDEZ-JIMINEZ (61-13-8-11) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 31 Jan 26 Hou 4F ft :48.1bg 3/54 17 Jan 26 Hou 5F ft 1:04.2b 9/11 11 Jan 26 Hou 5F ft 1:01.4bg 6/21 3 Jan 26 Hou 4F ft :48.4bg 13/64
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: She's a Showboat will race with Blinkers On

a
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WPS / Exacta / Trifecta / Superfecta / Daily Double (Races 7-8) / Pick 3 (Races 7-8-9)

7 Sam Houston
Maiden

equibase.com/QR

Purse $33,000. (Plus up to $1,320 FROM ATBOIA)(Plus $7,000 from the TTA Event Fund) For TEXAS ACCREDITED Maidens, Fillies And Mares Three, Four, and Five Years Old. Three
Year Olds, 119 Lbs; Older, 123 Lbs (Preference To Horses That Have Not Started For A Claiming Price Of Less Than $25,000 in their last 3 starts). One Mile And Seventy Yards

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
8-1 Red

She's a Kitten ² (L)
B.f.4 Spun to Run - Kitten's Matriarch by Kitten's Joy, TX
Red, Red "T/E" on White Star, White Star Stripe on Sleeves

37 Own: Terry Eoff
Trn: Owner (24-1-2-3)

WESTON HAMILTON (48-6-7-4) 123

2026: 1 0 0 0 $100 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $100 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $100
09Jan26 Hou4 ft 6f¸½ :22¹¾ :46¸¹ 1:12¹½ 35klMsw 33000 93-37 1 3 2«¬ 2«¬ 4¸£ 7¶¼ ValdezJiminez E 123 L 14.20 Kissin Riches123¸¡ Bling's Artwork123» Smartcents119º¢ vied/duel ins,gave way 7
Workout(s): 30 Jan 26 Hou 4F ft :51.1b 43/52 3 Jan 26 Hou 4F ft :49.4bg 26/64 28 Dec 25 Hou 4F ft :53.2b 57/62

2
5-2 White

Courtinbymoonlight 52 ² (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Midnight Storm - Pisces by Malibu Moon, TX
Hot Pink, Blue Star, Hot Pink Stars on Blue Sleeves

51 Own: Star Bright Thoroughbreds
Trn: Austin Gustafson (22-6-4-3)

FREDDY J. MANRRIQUE (3-1-1-0) 123

2026: 1 0 0 1 $4,367 Turf: 1 0 0 1 $4,367
2025: 4 0 0 3 $15,190 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 0 0 4 $19,557 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 1 $4,367
11Jan26 Hou8 fm p¹^ 1m¸º» :48¹^ 1:13¼º 1:38¿¿ 35klMsw 33000 50 52-45 2 3¹ 5º¡ 4» 3½ 3¿ Elliott S 123 oL *1.00 Goldn Pelicn123¼£ Clever Clementine123¸¢ Courtinbymoonlight123¼¡ rated1st,3w,willingly 8
11Dec25 RP2 ft 1B»^ :50¶¶ 1:15º¸ 1:49¶¼ 35k Msw 38000 49 43-44 6 4¹ 5º 5»¡ 4¿ 3¶¸ Elliott S 118 bL 3.10 Gloryibee120º£ Grand Circle119½¢ Courtinbymoonlight118¶ wunruly gate, inside 7
21Nov25 RP4 ft 1m»^ :47¾¹ 1:13¶½ 1:39¹¾ 35k Msw 38000 42 79-57 7 3¶ 3¶ 5¸¢ 4¶¸ 4¶º¡ Elliott S 118 bL 26.40 Maddienlizzyshonor119«¬ Queen Clancy124¶¸¢ Gloryibee120¸¢ stalked, 4w, faltered, 7
20Jun25 LS3 ft 5K¹» :22º¼ :46¸¶ 1:05¿¸ 3gklMsw 33000 53-62 7 3 4º¡ 4» 3» 3¼¡ Manrrique F J 120 bL *1.90 1043 Stcy's Princss124¼¡ For th Home Front121¨© Courtinbymoonlight120£ wbmp,stalk,2p,chase on 7
04May25 LS1 ft 6K¹¼ :22»^ :46¸¹ 1:20^¶ 3gklMsw 33000 70-54 1 6 3º 4¹ 3¹¡ 3¸¢ Manrrique F J 120 bL 8.50 1047 Moon Crater118¸¢ Cowgirl Dream118«¬ Courtinbymoonlight120¿¢ inside, along for 3rd 6
Workout(s): 4 Dec 25 RP 3F ft :40.0h 4/4 15 Nov 25 RP 3F ft :37.4bg 7/26

3
6-1 Blue

Fund Lavender 31 ² (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Retirement Fund - Lavender Ridge by Navarro, TX
Blue, Sam Houston Logo, Blue Cap

34 Own: Corey S. Henderson
Trn: Ronald Kotara (4-0-0-0)

ERNESTO VALDEZ-JIMINEZ (61-13-8-11) 119

2026: 1 0 0 0 $2,388 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 2 0 0 0 $1,800 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $1,800
Life: 3 0 0 0 $4,188 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $2,388
09Jan26 Hou4 ft 6f¸½ :22¹¾ :46¸¹ 1:12¹½ 35klMsw 33000 25 90-46 2 4 3¡ 6¹£ 6¼¢ 4¶¶£ Parker D L 119 bL 9.60 Kissin Riches123¸¡ Bling's Artwork123» Smartcents119º¢ even effort, no threat 7
12Dec25 Ded4 wf 7f¶» :24^¿ :49^^ 1:30¶¸ 2 k Mcl 50000 69-39 1 1 2«¬ 2¡ 2¡ 4º¡ Ramirez, Jr. J 121 bL 43.80 St. Tammany121¨µ K K's First Dance121¸¡ Seraphina Sea121¶£ speed, tired 6
22Nov25 Ded5 ft 5f¸¼ :22»º :46¾º :59¼¸ 2 k Msw 35000 32-17 8 2 7º£ 8¿ 8¶¹ 8¶¿£ Ramirez, Jr. J 120 L 71.90 Echo Juliet120º Sunnyday Lightning120¡ Be Back Again117º¢ wshied out, never close 8
Workout(s): 14 Nov 25 Lad 4F ft :50.4b 12/16

4
20-1 Yellow

Sherrys Ridge 31 ² (L)
B.m.5 Ronridge Will - Sherrys Gal by Navarro, TX
Yellow, Sam Houston logo, Yellow cap

33 Own: Ronald Kotara
Trn: Owner (4-0-0-0)

DANIEL BENAVIDES (6-2-0-0) 123

2026: 1 0 0 0 $100 Turf: 7 0 0 0 $1,384
2025: 9 0 0 0 $3,912 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $1,128
Life: 14 0 0 0 $4,212 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 7 0 0 0 $3,712
09Jan26 Hou4 ft 6f¸½ :22¹¾ :46¸¹ 1:12¹½ 35klMsw 33000 29 23-37 7 7 7¶^ 7¶¶ 7¶^ 6¶»£ Guerra R 123 bL 17.80 Kissin Riches123¸¡ Bling's Artwork123» Smartcents119º¢ far back, no threat 7
22Jun25 LS2 fm p¸^ 1m¼¸ :48^¿ 1:13¸¿ 1:37¸¼ 3gklMsw 33000 68-37 6 2¡ 2«¬ 2«¬ 6»£ 8¶½¢ ValdezJiminez E 124 bL 25.30 883 Shy Ann124¹£ Shake Those Dice124º¢ Clever Clementine124¡ 3-w 2nd, faded 8
25May25 LS2 ft 6K¹¼ :23¹¸ :47¶¸ 1:20ºº 3gklMsw 33000 39-24 6 3 8» 7½¢ 6¶¸ 7¶¾£ Sanchez O 124 bL 31.00 884 Cowgirl Dream119º£ Gab's Humor119¹¢ For the Home Front119º 3-4w, rear, no factor 8
03May25 LS1 ft u 1m¹¶ :48½¸ 1:15^¾ 1:43^¿ 3gklMsw 33000 62-1 6 6»¢ 6¼¢ 5¶¹ 6¶¾ 6¹¾¢ Fuentes M 124 bL 31.20 876 Taps Mistress124¸¡ Shake Those Dice124¶¹ Chip Alternative120º£ angled, never fired 8
06Apr25 Hou1 ft 6f¹½ :24»¸ :49¶¹ 1:14¹¸ 35klMsw 33000 ---34 2 3 5¹¡ 5½ 5¾¡ 5¶º¡ Guerra R 124 bL 30.80 Golly Holly124º¢ Expect a Patriot124¸¢ A Thousand Sails124¶ saved grnd, no factor 5
Workout(s): 3 Jan 26 Hou 3F ft :40b 20/20 26 Dec 25 Hou 4F ft :51.2b 12/15

5
7-2 Green

Clever Clementine 46 ² (L)
B.f.4 Cloud Computing - Truth and Zen by Yes It's True, TX
Black, Red Blocks, Silver "RdR" on Sleeves

46 Own: Catherine Estelle Adams
Trn: Eduardo Cruz (7-0-1-1)

FLOYD WETHEY JR. (53-12-7-11) 123

2026: 1 0 1 0 $7,940 Turf: 3 0 1 1 $12,407
2025: 5 0 0 1 $7,098 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $243
Life: 6 0 1 1 $15,038 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 1 0 $7,940
11Jan26 Hou8 fm p¹^ 1m¸º» :48¹^ 1:13¼º 1:38¿¿ 35klMsw 33000 39 64-48 7 4¹ 3¶ 2¸ 2¹ 2¼£ Gonzalez E 123 bL 4.20 Golden Pelican123¼£ Clever Clementine123¸¢ Courtinbymoonlight123¼¡ 3w,chased on late 8
22Jun25 LS2 fm p¸^ 1m¼¸ :48^¿ 1:13¸¿ 1:37¸¼ 3gklMsw 33000 56-53 5 7º¡ 7¹£ 7¹¢ 5¹£ 3¾ Reyes L R 124 bfL 17.00 1069 Shy Ann124¹£ Shake Those Dice124º¢ Clever Clementine124¡ 3-w 2nd, along for 3rd 8
14Jun25 LS9 fm p¸^ 1m¼¸ :47¾¹ 1:12¹½ 1:37^½ 3gk Msw 33000 64-58 9 9¶^ 8»¡ 7¹£ 7¼£ 7¶¶¢ Reyes L R 122 bfL 18.40 1029 Balmorhea120¸¢ Runrate120¡ Cruel120¸ 4-w 2nd, no rally 10
25May25 LS2 ft 6K¹¼ :23¹¸ :47¶¸ 1:20ºº 3gklMsw 33000 43-29 3 8 6º¡ 5»¢ 5¶¶ 5¶¼¢ Asmussen E 119 bL 23.00 1062 Cowgirl Dream119º£ Gab's Humor119¹¢ For the Home Front119ºwbump,bid trn,flattened 8
04May25 LS1 ft 6K¹¼ :22»^ :46¸¹ 1:20^¶ 3gklMsw 33000 60-13 5 4 5»¡ 6¶¶ 6¶½ 5¸¸¡ ValdezJiminez E 119 L 7.90 996 Moon Crater118¸¢ Cowgirl Dream118«¬ Courtinbymoonlight120¿¢ angled out, no rally 6
Workout(s): 29 Jan 26 Hou 4F ft :49.2b 15/34 4 Jan 26 Hou 4F ft :49.2b 16/65 24 Dec 25 Hou 5F ft 1:02.4b 10/11 17 Dec 25 Hou 5F ft 1:03.4b 1/2

6
15-1 Black

D J Deal 31 ² (L)
Ch.f.4 Aurelius Maximus - Miss Cat Dancing by Tactical Cat, TX
White, Blue Dots, White Hoops on Blue Sleeves

21 Own: Darrell W. Bravenec
Trn: Jaime Castellanos (18-2-0-1)

RUDY GUERRA (36-1-5-5) 123

2026: 1 0 0 0 $1,191 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $1,191
2025: 2 0 0 0 $984 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 0 0 $2,175 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $874

Track: 1 0 0 0 $1,191
11Jan26 Hou8 fm p¹^ 1m¸º» :48¹^ 1:13¼º 1:38¿¿ 35klMsw 33000 30 47-30 1 6¼ 7¼ 6¼ 5¶^ 5¶¾ Figueroa C 123 bfL 31.90 Goldn Plicn123¼£ Clver Clementine123¸¢ Courtinbymoonlight123¼¡ bid4w1/4,flattened out 8
11Dec25 RP2 ft 1B»^ :50¶¶ 1:15º¸ 1:49¶¼ 35k Msw 38000 33-7 3 6¼ 6½ 6¼ 7¶¾ 7¹»¡ Rivera S 120 bL 95.20 Gloryibee120º£ Grand Circle119½¢ Courtinbymoonlight118¶ inside, no threat 7
22Nov25 RP4 ft 1ÇÀ »^ :49ºº 1:15¸¼ 1:45¼½ 35k Mcl 10000 28-27 9 6¿¡ 6»¡ 4¸¡ 4¼ 4¶º£ Rivera S 120 bL 19.30 Sanoviv120¶^£ Movie Ticket118¸ Magnolia Princess119¸ settled, 4w, no menace 9
Workout(s): 29 Jan 26 Hou 4F ft :51.1b 29/34 2 Jan 26 Hou 4F ft :51.4b 14/22

7
12-1Orange

Chip Alternative 38 ² (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Alternation - Temple Tower by Temple City, TX
Black, Yellow ''S'', Yellow ''S'' on Sleeves

28 Own: Silva Racing LLC
Trn: Miguel Angel Silva (8-2-0-0)

SANTOS RIVERA (20-1-5-1) 123

2026: 1 0 0 0 $2,382 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $2,382
2025: 6 0 1 1 $8,925 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 7 0 1 1 $11,307 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $893

Track: 3 0 1 0 $4,662
11Jan26 Hou8 fm p¹^ 1m¸º» :48¹^ 1:13¼º 1:38¿¿ 35klMsw 33000 37 40-34 6 8¾£ 8¾ 8¾¡ 7¶¶ 4¶»¡ Rivera S 123 L 24.80 Goldn Plicn123¼£ Clever Clementine123¸¢ Courtinbymoonlight123¼¡wbump,3w,improved str 8
06Dec25 RP3 ft 1ÇÀ »^ :51^½ 1:16»¿ 1:48^¼ 35k Mcl 10000 38 13-16 3 5½ 5»¡ 5½¡ 4¶º 4¶¿ ValdezJiminez E 118 L 4.80 Movie Ticket120¹¡ Cashout Carol120¼£ Magnolia Princess119¾£ settled, 3w, no threat 6
14Nov25 RP7 ft u 1m»^ :49¶¸ 1:14½¿ 1:40½^ 35k Mcl 20000 40 28-27 3 5½ 6¿¢ 7»£ 6¶¿ 5¸»£ Rivera S 120 L 55.70 Inner Fury118¶¢ Joyful Image124¶»¢ Tiz a Knockout124¼£ unhurried, no factor 7
03May25 LS1 ft u 1m¹¶ :48½¸ 1:15^¾ 1:43^¿ 3gklMsw 33000 50-39 5 8¿¢ 7¿£ 6¶º 5¶º 3¶»¡ Rivera S 120 L 35.30 919 Taps Mistress124¸¡ Shake Those Dice124¶¹ Chip Alternative120º£ no match along for 3rd 8
18Apr25 LS2 ft 5f¹» :22¸¹ :46¹½ :59½» 3gklMcl 7500 14-38 5 2 7¿ 7¶^ 7¾¡ 4¾¡ Rivera S 120 L 33.20 914 Chica Competitiva119¡ Spirit of Veterans118º£ Uptown Jive124¹¢ angled 4w, gaining 8
Workout(s): 2 Dec 25 RP 4F ft :50.2h 6/10

8
9-2 Pink

Clementine Girl ²
B.f.3 Alternation - Citrus Pad by Lemon Drop Kid, TX
Light Blue and Blue Halves, Light Blue and Blue Halved Sleeves

0.00 Own: Century Acres Farm
Trn: Tina Rena Hurley (12-0-2-1)

ISAIAH WISEMAN (26-0-5-1) 119

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 31 Jan 26 Hou 4F ft :50.3bg 37/54 16 Jan 26 Hou 4F ft :54.1bg 20/20 9 Jan 26 Hou 4F ft :53b 26/26 31 Dec 25 Hou 3F ft :39.3b 10/13

9
15-1 Aqua

Knotty Kitty 39 ² (L)
Ch.f.4 King Zachary - Pat's Kitten by Kitten's Joy, TX
Red, Red "T/E" on White Star, White Star Stripe on Sleeves

27 Own: Terry Eoff
Trn: Owner (24-1-2-3)

RENE DIAZ (32-3-5-6) 123

2026: 2 0 1 0 $2,280 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $100
2025: 7 0 1 0 $4,620 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 9 0 2 0 $6,900 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 5 0 1 0 $2,765
23Jan26 Hou5 ft 7f¹½ :23»¶ :46¼¶ 1:26»¹ 35k Mcl 10000 33 49-44 2 3 5¹¡ 4½¡ 3¶¹ 2¶º ValdezJiminez E 123 L 11.60 Lady Authentic123¶º Knotty Kitty123¶£ Swift Delight123¸ 2w-ins,best of rest 6
09Jan26 Hou6 ft 5f¸» :22º¿ :47»¶ 1:00¹¹ 35k Mcl 10000 33 57-23 4 2 5¸¡ 5¹¡ 5¼£ 5¾¡ Wiseman I 123 L 7.80 Hot Route123¶¢ Wishful Winker123¨µ Last Pick119¸ close early, outrun 5
08Aug25 RP9 ft 6Kº^ :22½º :46º¾ 1:19½» 35k Mcl 10000 63--- 1 8 4¸¡ 10¾£ 10¸¼ 10»½¡ Reyes L R 118 L 56.80 981 Waver118½¡ Beachya118¶¡ Find the Light119«¬ wbrief spd, eased 10
28Jun25 LS4 ft 7f¸½ :23º^ :47¸¸ 1:28¹½ 3gklMcl 6250 46-29 10 1 8¹ 5¸¡ 4¼¡ 4½£ Reyes L R 124 L 11.30 953 True Chief120¹£ No Moro Here120¸£ Girls Don't Cry120¶¢ chased,5-6w,kept on 10
30May25 LS7 ft 6f¹¾ :23¶¹ :47¶¿ 1:14^½ 3gklMcl 7500 51-27 9 4 5¸¡ 6»¢ 8½£ 9¶¸ ValdezJiminez E 119 L 10.20 963 Gold Miracle124¶¡ No Moro Here119»¢ Brass Spunky119£ speed to turn,gave way 10
Workout(s): 3 Jan 26 Hou 4F ft :52.3b 55/64 28 Dec 25 Hou 4F ft :50.2b 21/62 10 Dec 25 RP 3F ft :38.4h 3/5

10
10-1 Purple

Witt's Dubai Gal 35 ² (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 American Dubai - Sharp Gal by Broken Vow, TX
Yellow, Black "W", Black "WITT" on Sleeves

29 Own: Henry S. Witt, Jr.
Trn: Jerry Gourneau (0-0-0-0)

DESHAWN L. PARKER (27-3-4-4) 119

2026: 2 0 0 0 $1,458 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 4 0 1 1 $4,662 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 0 1 1 $6,120 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 0 0 0 $1,458
17Jan26 Hou4 ft 7f¸¾ :23¾½ :48º¸ 1:27¹¹ 3 k Mcl 20000 36 34-18 1 5 7º£ 6»¡ 6¶¸ 4¸¸£ Rivera S 122 hL 16.10 Synoptic122¸^£ Into Sense122¨© Dig Baby Dig122¸ swung widest,by faders 7
03Jan26 Hou8 ft 5Kº» :22¿¶ :47º¾ 1:06½º 3 kjStk - TexStalln - 96k 38 22-22 10 9 10»¡ 10º 10¶^ 10¶½£ Pena B 119 hL 48.20 Harvey's Finnish119¡ Bossa Dama117«¬ Kiss My Dice120¶¢ outrun 10
17Dec25 RP5 ft 1m»^ :50º¾ 1:16¼¸ 1:44¿¼ 2 k Mcl 20000 33-52 1 7º£ 7¹¢ 4º¢ 4º¡ 3» Pena B 120 h 21.60 Mrs Shirley120¹¡ Topic Thunder118¶¡ Witt's Dubai Gal120¶£ rallied, 3w, no threat 7
29Nov25 RP1 ft 6f»^ :23¸¸ :47½º 1:13¶¿ 2 k Mcl 7500 16-34 2 6 6»£ 6¹£ 2¶^ 2¶º¡ Rivera S 120 h 19.80 Taut118¶º¡ Witt's Dubai Gal120»¢ Quixx120¼£ rallied, 4w, 2nd best 7
07Nov25 RP3 ft 5Kº^ :22¸¶ :46»¸ 1:06¼¾ 2 k Mcl 30000 ---34 8 9 9¶¸ 9¾¢ 8¼¢ 7½¢ Fuentes M 118 h 69.00 Mirror119¡ Synoptic120¹¡ Last Pick118¶¢ mild rally 4w stretch 9
Workout(s): 22 Nov 25 RP 4F ft :49.0h 37/107
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;² - Accredited Texas Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
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WPS / Exacta / Trifecta / Superfecta / Daily Double (Races 8-9)

8 Sam Houston
Allowance Optional Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $36,500. (Includes $30,000 from the HIEA)(Plus up to $7,300 FROM ATBOIA) For Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward Which Have Not Won A Race Since November 7,
2025 or Claiming Price $30,000. Three Year Olds, 119 Lbs; Older, 123 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Since November 7, 2025 Allowed 2 Lbs. Claiming Price $30,000. Texas Bred Claiming
Price $35,000. Five Furlongs (Turf)(Rail at 18 Feet)

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
6-1 Red

Fine Finish 59 (L)
B.f.4 Summer Front - Freudian Finish by Haynesfield, KY
Silver, Royal Blue Diamonds

77 Own: Wayne Sanders and Larry Hirsch
Trn: W. Bret Calhoun (11-3-0-2)

DESHAWN L. PARKER (27-3-4-4) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 7 0 2 2 $45,757
2025: 6 0 1 3 $25,472 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $6,490
Life: 10 2 2 3 $107,327 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
11Jul25 LS2 fm p 1m¼¸ :48¹^ 1:11½¶ 1:35¹¹ 3gk Aoc 25000nw2/x-N 57-81 4 3¡ 4¸ 4¸ 3¶¡ 3¸ Cabrera D 120 L *2.10 943 Maybe Dolcie124¸ Get Ready Gal124¨© Fine Finish120«¬ stlk ins,waited,gd fin 8
01Jun25 LS2 fm p¸^ 7K¼^ :25º¹ :49¾¾ 1:30½½ 3 k Aoc 75000nw2/L 25-70 6 1 2¡ 2«¬ 2¡ 2¶£ Cabrera D 120 L *.60 971 Wandering Kirby120¶£ Fine Finish120¸ Violet Kitten120£ no match, 2nd best 7
27Apr25 LS3 gd p 7K¼^ :24^¼ :48¶½ 1:30¶¾ 3gk Aoc 30000nw2/x-N 76-84 5 2 3¸ 3¸¡ 3¨µ 4¶ Cabrera D 118 L 1.70 958 Talkin Cadee122¨© Kentucky Angel124£ She'sskysthelimit120«¬ 5-w 2nd, gave way late 5
21Mar25 FG8 fm p 5K¸» :22¶½ :45¿» 1:04¹¶ 3 k Aoc 100000nw1/x 76-74 11 10 6¹£ 8»£ 9¼¢ 9¼£ Concepcion A 119 L 9.30 Hey Bertie119£ Bet Towinit116¸ Afternoon Diva119¨µ 6-w, no menace 11
Workout(s): 30 Jan 26 Hou 4F ft :49.3b 23/52 21 Jan 26 Hou 5F ft :59.4b 2/8

2
10-1 White

Phunk 76 ² (L)
Ch.m.6 The Hunk - Ess E Cee by Lawyer Ron, TX
Yellow, Black "W", Black "WITT" on Sleeves

80 $35,000 Own: Henry S. Witt, Jr.
Trn: Jerry Gourneau (0-0-0-0)

RENE DIAZ (32-3-5-6) 121

2026: 1 0 0 0 $2,064 Turf: 12 1 5 2 $73,428
2025: 7 0 4 2 $40,752 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $1,977
Life: 27 4 6 2 $105,601 Distance: 15 2 5 2 $83,250

Track: 11 1 3 0 $29,786
16Jan26 Hou4 fm p¶¾ 5f¾½ :22¼^ :45¿¾ :58^¸ 3gk Alw 34500nw1/x 76 49-78 4 1 1¶ 1¶ 1¡ 4¶¡ Pena B 122 bL 4.90 Bling It to Me121¨µ Nancy Lynn121¡ Saltwater Taffy123£ clear,overtaken late 6
20Sep25 RP9 fm p¸^ *5fº^ :20¾^ :44^¾ :56º½ 3gk Alw 39000nw1/x 143-87 5 1 1¶ 1«¬ 2«¬ 5¸¢ Eramia R E 119 bfhL 9.30 Dr. Ray D.122£ Lady Crush119¨µ Bling It to Me119¡ pace inside, weakened, 8
04Sep25 RP5 fm p 5fº^ :21¹½ :44¿¾ :57»¸ 3gk Clm 30000 121-77 2 1 2«¬ 2«¬ 3¡ 4¹¡* Morales A X 120 bfhL *2.00 1063 Bling It to Me120¶ Stone Cold Lover120¶¢ Tell Me When120¶¢ duel inside, faltered,PL3rd 5
09Aug25 RP8 fm p 5fº^ :21º» :44½» :56¾^ 3gk Alw 44000 103-80 4 1 1¹ 1¹ 2«¬ 2¶ Eramia R E 120 bhL 9.80 1059 Banterra120¶ Phunk120¸£ Tx Women for Arts120¨µ quickly clr, gamely 5
Workout(s): 3 Jan 26 Hou 4F ft :50.1b 29/64 27 Dec 25 Hou 3F ft :40b 11/15

3
9-2 Blue

Tizawiz 67 (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Goldencents - Tizdaria by Tiznow, KY
Silver, Royal Blue Diamonds

76 Own: Wayne Sanders and Larry Hirsch
Trn: W. Bret Calhoun (11-3-0-2)

JOSE L. ALVAREZ (29-9-2-5) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 2 0 0 $41,637
2025: 3 2 0 0 $41,463 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $19,920
Life: 8 3 1 2 $76,595 Distance: 1 0 0 1 $3,586

Track: 1 1 0 0 $20,520
06Jul25 LS2 mysu 1m¹¶ :47¼½ 1:13¾º 1:39¹½ 3 k Aoc 75000nw2/L 84-89 5 5¹¡ 5¸¢ 2«¬ 1¸¡ 1¿ Cabrera D 122 L 1.90 962 Tizawiz122¿ Compendium122¹£ Wandering Kirby122¸¡ btw-ins,guide out,drvg 8
24May25 LS3 fm p 1m¼¸ :47¼½ 1:11¶¶ 1:35º¿ 3gk Aoc 30000nw2/x-N 70-87 6 5º¡ 5º 5¹ 4¹¡ 5¸ Elliott S 117 L 5.20 934 Ninth Island119¨© Talkin Cadee122¶ nMoonlight Gambler124¶ angled in, flattened 9
21Feb25 Hou8 fm p¹^ 1B»¾ :49»¿ 1:14¿» 1:46º^ 3gk Alw 34500nw1/x 75-90 4 3¨µ 3» 4º 1¸ 1¸¢ Alvarez J L 117 L 4.20 Tizawiz117¸¢ Ziti123¸¢ Panthera123£ stlk2d,bid1/4,best 8
19Oct24 RP5 fm p 7Kº^ :23»^ :48¼º 1:32»¸ 2 k Msw 34000 83-71 5 3 4º¡ 5¹ 2¶ 1«¬ Castillo I 118 *1.90 992 Tizawiz118«¬ Legal Empress118¼¢ Very Unlikely118º winside, shuffled, best 11
Workout(s): 30 Jan 26 Hou 4F ft :48.2b 3/52 21 Jan 26 Hou 4F ft :47.4bg 2/16 14 Jan 26 Hou 5F ft 1:02.2b 9/10 7 Jan 26 Hou 5F ft 1:01b 7/11

4
15-1 Yellow

Rumpus 64 (L)
Ch.m.8 Kantharos - Quite a Ruckus by Richter Scale, ON
Teal, White Diamond Belt, White "L & G RACING", White Sleeves

74 $30,000 Own: L and G Racing Stables
Trn: Cesar Govea (17-0-1-1)

BRAYAN PENA (33-2-6-3) 121

2026: 2 0 0 0 $1,540 Turf: 45 4 12 3 $128,208
2025: 15 1 1 2 $23,761 Off (Dirt): 10 1 2 1 $27,629
Life: 66 5 14 5 $163,947 Distance: 51 5 10 4 $135,741

Track: 12 2 2 1 $32,786
16Jan26 Hou4 fm p¶¾ 5f¾½ :22¼^ :45¿¾ :58^¸ 3gk Alw 34500nw1/x 66 42-73 5 5 2¶ 2¶ 5¹ 6¹¡ Guerra R 121 L 7.20 Bling It to Me121¨µ Nancy Lynn121¡ Saltwater Taffy123£ trk3w,gd fnsh,outkickd 6
08Jan26 FG1 fm p¸¶ 5f¶»» :21º¾ :44¼½ :57¶¸ 4gk Clm 20000cnd 61 88-81 5 6 5º¡ 5º 4¸¡ 4º¡ Lopez P 119 L 40.80 Bayou Bertie116¸¢ De' Ans Eighty119¶¢ Call'em All119¶ mv up btw, flattened 7
12Dec25 FG5 fm p¸¶ 5f¶»¶ :21^¾ :44º¼ :56½^ 3gk Clm 20000cnd 68 100-73 8 3 2¶ 4¹¡ 6¹¡ 5»¢ Rodriguez J L 121 L 49.20 Annie's Joy121¸ Bayou Bertie118«¬ Spinning Glory119«¬ tracked 3w, backed off 8
21Nov25 FG1 ft 6f½¹ :22º¼ :46½¸ 1:12^¶ 3gk Clm 5000cnd 74 85-46 1 2 1«¬ 1«¬ 3º¡ 5¶½£ Pedroza, Jr. M 121 L 7.40 Mamba Out124½ Honor His Half116» Eagle Express121£ vied ins, yield, wknd 7

5
30-1 Green

Serenade a Kitten 56 (L)
B.m.8 Kitten's Joy - Sweet Harp by Aragorn (IRE), KY
Green, Green "CCR" on Tan Diamond, Tan Diamonds on Sleeves

61 Own: Jose Juan Rivera
Trn: Owner (3-0-2-0)

SANTOS RIVERA (20-1-5-1) 121

2026: 1 0 0 0 $657 Turf: 19 4 1 3 $97,010
2025: 2 0 0 0 $500 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $657
Life: 46 6 5 7 $161,977 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $917

Track: 1 0 0 0 $657
24Jan26 Hou3 mysu 5fº¶ :22¼½ :46»¿ :59¸» 3gk SOC 15000 - N 67 49-50 6 2 5¸ 6»¢ 6» 5¼¡ Benavides D 121 bL 16.70 Hideki123¨µ Bendelene121¨µ Regal Rumor123¹¢ chsd,willing,no threat 6
22Jul25 Pid8 ft o 6fº¾ :22¿½ :46¶¸ 1:10»¾ 3gk Clm 5000cnd ----- 7 8 10¶¸ -- -- -- Martinez W 123 bwL 34.10 La Tourista116¶ Golden Heart123£ Practicality123«¬ weased, walked off 10
04Jul25 Pid3 ft o 6fº¾ :23¸¿ :46½¸ 1:11¹½ 3gk Clm 5000cnd 37-50 4 2 5¸¡ 4º 5»¡ 6»£ Martinez W 123 bwL 5.00 Cherokee Chatter123«¬ Dominant Stranger123£ Golden Heart123¸¡ no closing kick,fade 6
17Jul24 Pid5 ft o 6fº¾ :22¹¼ :44»º 1:10¹¼ 3gk Clm 8500 33-64 2 6 6¿ 6½ 6¼¡ 5¼£ Martinez G A 122 bL 5.50 Queen Wiggy122£ Sonet's Name122¶¢ Chewy Chewy Good122¶¢ wstdy start,pass tiring 6
Workout(s): 9 Jan 26 Hou 4F ft :50.2b 13/26

6
12-1 Black

Texas Red Bel 64 ² (L)
Ch.m.8 Texas Red - Bel Air Kid by Lemon Drop Kid, TX
Red, White ''WG'' Red Stripe on White Sleeves

68 $35,000 Own: Wayne F. George
Trn: Owner (3-1-0-0)

MARIO FUENTES (31-5-5-5) 123

2026: 1 1 0 0 $7,140 Turf: 7 0 0 1 $7,357
2025: 9 3 0 1 $28,839 Off (Dirt): 8 2 1 3 $52,184
Life: 53 7 6 12 $186,732 Distance: 12 1 2 2 $25,683

Track: 21 5 3 3 $100,643
09Jan26 Hou2 ft 5Kºº :22¼^ :46¹º 1:05»¶ 3gk Clm 7500 61 63-75 4 3 1«¬ 3¨µ 1¸ 1£ Fuentes M 121 fL 6.90 Texas Red Bel121£ Sunny San Leon121£ Successfulpath121¶£ well handled,went clr 6
22Nov25 RP5 ft 5Kº^ :21¾» :45¼¸ 1:04¶¸ 3gk Clm 10000 72 22-39 5 8 9½£ 10½£ 10¶¹ 9¶»¢ Fletcher C D 122 L 31.20 Regal Rumor120¸ My Kinda Trouble118¼¡ Bluebonnet Girl120¶£ unhurried, no threat 10
21Jun25 LS3 fm p¸^ 5fº¼ :21¿º :45¶¶ :56½¸ 3gk SOC 15000 - N 91-79 5 3 4¨µ 4¶¢ 5¸£ 4¹£ Fuentes M 122 L 16.80 1044 Artistic Vision124¸ Bendelene122¶¡ Accelerate Judy122¨µ between, empty 9
08Jun25 LS2 fm p 5fº¼ :21¶^ :44¸½ :56¸¹ 3gklAlw 39000 79-78 6 4 5»£ 5»¡ 5¸ 4¹¢ Fuentes M 121 L 35.00 1050 Uptownblingithome121£ Phunk121¸¡ Bling It to Me124«¬ drifted out, evenly 9

7
20-1Orange

Dark Dutchess 64 (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.5 Palace Malice - Black Oak by Forestry, KY
Teal, Teal Race Horse Emblem on Pink Diamond, Teal Diamond Stripe on Pink Sleeves

64 Own: Michael G. Marks
Trn: Robert A. Werneth (11-0-0-3)

IRAM V. DIEGO (27-3-6-5) 121

2026: 2 0 0 0 $814 Turf: 14 3 1 2 $61,751
2025: 10 2 0 2 $39,720 Off (Dirt): 4 0 1 3 $9,220
Life: 26 3 2 8 $78,406 Distance: 11 3 1 3 $61,431

Track: 2 0 0 0 $814
30Jan26 Hou7 ft 7f¹» :23¹» :47¶^ 1:26^¸ 3gk Roc 64-50/12000cnd 64 59-45 7 6 6¸£ 7¹£ 9½ 8¶º¢ Diego I V 124 bL 13.90 Midshipman's Lady124¹ Supercents124¹¡ Blameitonmidnight124¨µ 3-4w,lacked finish 9
09Jan26 Hou2 ft 5Kºº :22¼^ :46¹º 1:05»¶ 3gk Clm 5000 62 38-67 1 6 6¹£ 6¹£ 4º 4¹¢ Diego I V 121 bL 5.70 Texas Red Bel121£ Sunny San Leon121£ Successfulpath121¶£ sttld back, improved 6
16Nov25 Lrl7 fm p¾½ 5K½» :22¶¿ :45¾¼ 1:03½¹ 3gk SOC 8000/12500 72 60-65 4 8 8¼£ 8º¢ 7º¢ 6»¢ Burnham M 119 bL 83.70 River Tay126¶¢ Wonder Girl126¶ Fivecommatwo114¶ no factor 10
02Oct25 Del5 fm p 5f¶^ :22¸¶ :45¸¹ :56½» 3gk Alw 46000nw1$/x 71 50-75 5 7 8»¢ 7»¢ 6º 6»¢ Batista J A 122 bL 87.10 Mizoula122«¬ Levigata119¡ Quadra122¶ wbump st, 2p, 1pace str 8
Workout(s): 3 Jan 26 Hou 3F ft :39.1b 16/20 19 Dec 25 Hou 3F ft :37.1b 3/6

8
7-2 Pink

Bling It to Me 81 ² (L)
B.m.5 Too Much Bling - Libbies Mission by Global Mission, TX
Pink, Sam Houston Logo, Pink Cap

80 $35,000 Own: Jerry D. Chapman
Trn: Ronnie E. Cravens III (33-5-7-9)

ERNESTO VALDEZ-JIMINEZ (61-13-8-11) 123

2026: 2 1 0 1 $24,424 Turf: 10 3 1 4 $81,676
2025: 11 3 3 3 $79,382 Off (Dirt): 2 0 1 0 $6,780
Life: 18 5 4 6 $145,446 Distance: 13 4 3 4 $105,308

Track: 9 4 1 3 $83,778
16Jan26 Hou4 fm p¶¾ 5f¾½ :22¼^ :45¿¾ :58^¸ 3gk Alw 34500nw1/x 82 35-82 6 3 4¸ 4¸¡ 3¡ 1¨µ ValdezJiminez E 121 fL 2.00 Bling It to Me121¨µ Nancy Lynn121¡ Saltwater Taffy123£ stlk2w,up driving fnsh 6
04Jan26 Hou6 ft 5Kº^ :22¶¾ :46¸º 1:05¸¹ 3gk Alw 34500nw1/x 80 94-77 1 4 2«¬ 2¡ 3¸ 3»£ ValdezJiminez E 121 fL 2.00 Swiftwind121¶£ Flash Master123º Bling It to Me121¶£ stp slw,duel ins,yield 6
13Nov25 RP5 ft u 5fº» :21¾¾ :45¸» :57¾¿ 3gk Alw 39000nw1/x 84 84-85 3 5 2¶ 2¡ 2¶ 2¡ ValdezJiminez E 119 fL 2.40 Dontcallitacomebak119¡ Bling It to Me119¶¢ Ninia118¶¢ chased, second best 9
20Sep25 RP9 fm p¸^ *5fº^ :20¾^ :44^¾ :56º½ 3gk Alw 39000nw1/x 136-91 6 2 2¶ 2«¬ 1«¬ 3¶ ValdezJiminez E 119 fL *1.70 Dr. Ray D.122£ Lady Crush119¨µ Bling It to Me119¡ press 2w, led, empty 8
Workout(s): 26 Dec 25 Hou 3F ft :38.1b 3/4 16 Dec 25 RP 4F ft :50.2h 6/12

9
8-5 Aqua

Banterra 77 (L)
B.m.6 Practical Joke - Sweet Queen by Twirling Candy, NY
Pink, Black "H", Black Stripes, Black Stripes on Sleeves

80 Own: Chuck Hovitz
Trn: Steven M. Asmussen (92-20-22-9)

STEWART ELLIOTT (57-12-9-8) 121

2026: 1 0 0 0 $3,000 Turf: 4 1 1 1 $56,563
2025: 5 1 1 1 $61,083 Off (Dirt): 5 2 1 1 $107,481
Life: 21 5 3 3 $259,349 Distance: 4 1 1 1 $56,563

Track: 3 2 0 1 $45,431
10Jan26 FG8 gd u 5K»¶ :22º¼ :45»¸ 1:03¶¶ 4gk Stk - NJMnardMmB - 100k 74 67-73 2 4 5¶£ 4¹ 5º 5¶¸¢ Lopez P 118 hL 15.00 Lotsandlotsofcandy118º¡ Big Trouble124¶ Sporting Lady118¹ rated btw, wknd 6
25Nov25 Zia7 ft 6fº½ :21¿½ :44¿¹ 1:10º¶ 3gk Stk - ZiaDstaffB - 100k 78 81-79 5 6 7¹¢ 7¹¡ 5¸ 4¹£ Asmussen E 119 18.40 Lookinforbargains121¸£ Pink Pacific117¡ Charlee Mae121¡ btwn,4p,pass tiring 8
09Aug25 RP8 fm p 5fº^ :21º» :44½» :56¾^ 3gk Alw 44000 63-83 3 3 3¼ 2¹ 1«¬ 1¶ Elliott S 120 L *.30 1118 Banterra120¶ Phunk120¸£ Tx Women for Arts120¨µ rally turn,confidently 5
28Jun25 LS5 fm p 5fº¼ :21¹» :43½¶ :55»^ 3gk Stk - ChknFriedB - 125k 94-98 5 2 3¸ 3¸¡ 3¶ 2¡ Asmussen K J 119 L 5.00 1118 Miss Code West119¡ Banterra119¡ Mischievous Gal123¹ stalked pair,stdy gain 5
Workout(s): 22 Jan 26 Lad 4F wf :51.1b 13/14 5 Jan 26 Lad 3F ft :39.0b 1/2 28 Dec 25 Lad 4F ft :51.1b 28/31 20 Dec 25 Lad 4F ft :51.0b 18/26

10
20-1 Purple

Ok by Me 62 (L)
B.f.4 Laoban - I B Ok by Animal Kingdom, NC
Teal, Teal Race Horse Emblem on Pink Diamond, Teal Diamond Stripe on Pink Sleeves

66 Own: Michael G. Marks
Trn: Robert A. Werneth (11-0-0-3)

LANE J. LUZZI (46-5-6-6) 121

2026: 1 0 0 0 $1,314 Turf: 8 0 2 1 $22,225
2025: 13 3 2 0 $47,080 Off (Dirt): 3 1 0 0 $9,334
Life: 19 3 2 1 $58,254 Distance: 5 0 2 0 $13,614

Track: 4 1 0 0 $8,534
24Jan26 Hou3 mysu 5fº¶ :22¼½ :46»¿ :59¸» 3gk SOC 15000 - N 65 55-58 5 5 4¶ 4£ 3¸ 4¹£ Fuentes M 121 bL 9.80 Hideki123¨µ Bendelene121¨µ Regal Rumor123¹¢ prssd4w,outfinished 6
29Oct25 CT5 ft 4K¶^ :22¹¹ :46º¿ :53^¶ 3gk SOC 5000 - N 74 61-60 4 6 6¹¢ -- 6» 6½¢ Burnham M 114½ bL 11.40 Hot Fudge Warrior120¨µ Dolce Veloce113¶£ Stryda122¡ lacked speed,no threat 6
08Oct25 Del6 gd p¹» *5f¶^ :22½¾ :46¼» :58½¹ 3gk Clm 20000 (16-10)cnd 73 88-77 8 3 2¡ 1«¬ 2«¬ 2«¬ Crispin A 119 bL 10.80 She's No Uncle122«¬ Ok by Me119¸¢ Answer the Call122¨µ press 3w, bid, gamely 8
06Sep25 Del5 gd p¶» *5f¶^ :22»¼ :45¿¶ :57¾¹ 3gk Clm 20000 (16-10)cnd 76-68 4 1 1«¬ 1¡ 1¶ 2«¬ Crispin A 122 bL 1.90 Dark Dutchess118«¬ Ok by Me122¸¡ Police Woman118¨µ led 2p, nailed 5
Workout(s): 14 Jan 26 Hou 3F ft :37.1b 2/4 3 Jan 26 Hou 3F ft :39b 14/20
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;² - Accredited Texas Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
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WPS / Exacta / Trifecta / Superfecta / Houston Hi-Five

9 Sam Houston
(AR) Maiden

equibase.com/QR

Purse $7,500. (Includes $6,000 from the HIEA)(Plus up to $5,000 for Texas Bred)(Plus $5,500 from LBP Lonestar Bonus Program) For Maidens, Four, Five, and Six Years Old. Weight,
123 Lbs (A Bonus will be paid by TABA to owners of horses finishing 6th through last). Six And One Half Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
3-1 Red

MAJD SON(AR) ² (L)
G.c.4 MAJD AL ARAB (GB) - HANNA CW by SAM TIKI, TX
Blue and White Quarters, Blue "RUGGERI" on White Sleeves

12 Own: Nicole and Andre Ruggeri
Trn: Nicole Ruggeri (5-1-2-0)

ERNESTO VALDEZ-JIMINEZ (61-13-8-11) 123

2026: 1 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 0 2 0 $4,700 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 0 2 0 $4,700 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 3 0 1 0 $2,000
17Jan26 Hou1 ft 1m»º :54¹^ 1:23¿¸ 1:53¶½ 46 Msw 7500 37--- 3 3¶¡ 4¸¡ 4¸ 6¼ 7¸^¢ Alvarez J L 123 L *1.50 WM MDJIC SLIPPERS118¸ WM GETWAY123¶ WMA NASH RAMBLER118¶¶ stp slw,trck 3w,tired 7
27Jun25 Ret1 ft 5Kº^ :25¾¼ :53^¾ 1:14¹º 3 Msw 10500 34-24 3 4 4¸£ 4»¡ 3¼¡ 2¿£ Villatoro N 125 L 10.70 RB RICH VYBES125¿£ MAJD SON125¶ RS FORTEZA125¾¡ saved ground, 2nd best 9
15May25 Hou1 ft 5fº^ :25º^ 1:08¸¾ 3 lMsw 1000 42-6 6 7 4¶£ 4¶¢ 6¼¡ 6¿ Urieta, Jr. V M 125 L *.60 HIGHH STAKES120¡ RS FORTEZA125¸¢ BURNING JEWELS123»£ w4w, bump, empty 8
24Apr25 Hou1 ft 5fº^ :24¿¸ 1:08^¼ 3 Msw 10000 30-25 7 6 3¸ 3º 3¸ 2¸¡ Urieta, Jr. V M 125 L 8.10 MAJD STORM120¸¡ MAJD SON125¶¢ FARFALES A FAR127¨µ rallied, 4w, willingly 7
Workout(s): 31 Jan 26 Hou 4F ft :56.4b 54/54 17 Dec 25 Hou 4F ft :55.3b 4/5

2
4-1 White

WMA NASH RAMBLER(AR) ² (L)
G.m.5 RB NASH - FAIR TRADE CS by AKIM DE DUCOR, TX
Purple, Gold Stars, Purple and Gold Halved Sleeves

16 Own: Godley Equestrian, LLC
Trn: Rhonda Tuley (9-1-1-3)

ROHAN R. SINGH (14-1-2-2) 118

2026: 2 0 1 1 $3,830 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 15 0 3 1 $13,700 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 24 0 5 3 $23,167 Distance: 5 0 1 1 $6,677

Track: 8 0 1 1 $5,055
17Jan26 Hou1 ft 1m»º :54¹^ 1:23¿¸ 1:53¶½ 46 Msw 7500 46-27 5 1¡ 1¶ 1¡ 1¡ 3¹ Singh R R 118 bL 7.00 WM MDJIC SLIPPERS118¸ WM GETWAY123¶ WMA NASH RAMBLER118¶¶ set pace,yielded 1/16 7
04Jan26 Hou1 ft 7f¹½ :25¾¹ :53¸¶ 1:38¼¸ 46 Mcl 10000 82-27 4 3 1¸ 1¸ 1¶ 2«¬ Singh R R 118 bL 1.90 WMA WILD KISSES118«¬ WMA NASH RAMBLER118¡ FR KASINNO123¶¼£ pace,all out,missed 5
13Nov25 LS1 ft 5K¹» :24½¾ :52^¸ 1:15º¸ 3g Mcl 10000 73-22 8 1 1º¡ 1»¡ 1¹ 3¨µ Zuniga A L 124 bL 2.00 836 EKONIA124«¬ WMA WILD KISSES123«¬ WMA NASH RAMBLER124¶¡ 3w,drw clr,tired out 8
06Nov25 LS10 ft 6K¹¼ :24¾½ :51¾¹ 1:28¿^ 3g lMsw 18000 65-17 5 2 3¶ 2¶ 2¸ 2¼ Fierro A A 123 bL 6.30 836 UPTOWN TOPTHSSSSY126¼ WM NSH RMBLER123¡ WM WILD KISSES123½£ stalkd 3w,needed kick 7
23Oct25 LS10 ft 5K¹» :25¸¾ :53¸º 1:16¸¶ 3g Mcl 10000 64-20 2 2 3¶¡ 2¸ 3¸ 4¹ Vera E T 124 bL 2.10 826 FERGUS MHF123«¬ WMA MINUTE MAID124¸£ EASTER DUDE AA123«¬ chsd ins,flattened str 8
09Oct25 LS1 ft 6f¹¾ :25¸½ :52º¿ 1:23¹^ 3g Mcl 15000 65-4 6 1 2¡ 2¶¡ 2¸¡ 4»¡ Urieta, Jr. V M 124 bL 5.10 826 A HOT SSETS126¹¢ WMA MADJIC SLIPPERS124¸¢ FERGUS MHF123¨© prssd 2w,5w 1/4,wknd 7
18Sep25 LS9 ft 6f¹¾ :25¸½ :51¶¿ 1:21¸¶ 3gk Mcl 15000 55-3 7 2 3¶ 2¼ 2¶^ 2¶½¢ Morales A X 124 bL 5.50 824 RB QUEEN ESTHER123¶½¢ WM NSH RMBLER124¸ WM MINUTE MAID126¶¡ stalk 2-3w,no match 9
05Sep25 LS9 ft 6f¹¾ :25^º :52¹¾ 1:21¾¼ 3g lMsw 18000 23--- 8 3 3¶¡ 4º¡ 6¶¹ 5¶¿£ Urieta, Jr. V M 124 bL 5.20 828 RS FORTEZA120¨© RICH SAND120¿¢ FERGUS MHF120¡ 3w trn,5w 1/4,wknd 9
07Aug25 Ret1 ft 6K :25¾½ :51¼¾ 1:28¾½ 36k Msw 10500 54-9 1 8 4º¡ 4¼ 4º¡ 4¶» Urieta, Jr. V M 128 bL 7.00 RB BURNDETTE125¿ RB QUEEN ESTHER128£ WM MDJIC SLIPPERS128»¢ wbroke slow, mild rally 8
Workout(s): 20 Dec 25 Hou 4F ft :55.3b 14/15

3
15-1 Blue

RV RELENTLESS(AR) ²
B.g.5 QUICK AND RICH - RV ROULETTE by MOULIN ROUGE MAF, TX
Blue, Sam Houston Logo, Blue Cap

6 Own: Virginia E. Vickers
Trn: Ken Danyluk (1-0-0-0)

JOSE L. ALVAREZ (29-9-2-5) 123

2026: 1 0 0 0 $780 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 7 0 0 1 $3,760 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 8 0 0 1 $4,540 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $540

Track: 4 0 0 1 $3,460
17Jan26 Hou1 ft 1m»º :54¹^ 1:23¿¸ 1:53¶½ 46 Msw 7500 42-8 1 2¡ 2¶ 2¡ 4º¡ 4¶º Figueroa C 123 b 12.70 WM MDJIC SLIPPERS118¸ WM GETWY123¶ WM NASH RAMBLER118¶¶ stalked,2-3w,weakened 7
06Nov25 LS10 ft 6K¹¼ :24¾½ :51¾¹ 1:28¿^ 3g lMsw 18000 57--- 6 3 5º¡ 5º 4¾ 5¶»¡ Vera E T 126 b 31.10 988 UPTOWN TOPTHESSSSY126¼ WM NSH RMBLER123¡ WMA WILD KISSES123½£ 3w,needed more 7
09Oct25 LS8 ft 6f¹¾ :25º¾ :52ºº 1:21½¼ 3g lMsw 1000 6--- 6 7 8¾ 8¶¹ 8¶¼ 7¸¹¢ Calderon F 123 b 9.40 982 RICH SAND125¿ WMA WILD KISSES120¸£ WMA MINUTE MAID120¸¡ trailed 4w,6w upper 8
03Jul25 Ret1 ft 5Kº^ :25º¿ :52¸½ 1:13º¶ 3g Alw 1000nw2/L 41-36 4 4 5½ 5¾¡ 5¿¡ 5¶¸¡ Ochoa A 128 b 41.10 TRIUMPH AA128¶£ MAJD STORM125¸£ UPTOWN HASTAMANANA128½ unhurried early, trail 5
26Jun25 Ret1 mys 6fº^ :23½» :49¹¹ 1:21¹^ 36 Msw 10500 30--- 5 5 8½¡ 8¶º 9¸¶ 9¹¸£ Vera E T 128 b 45.40 RB BADONKADONK120¼ GIMMIE GLORY128¸ FARFALES A FAR125½£ no factor 11
05Apr25 Hou1 ft 6fº^ :24¾¹ :51º¶ 1:22ºº 46 Msw 7500 32-17 5 5 7¿ 6¿¢ 4¾¡ 4¶¶¡ Perez J A 123 11.90 AA BURNING DJEWELLS123º¢ RB QUEEN ESTHER120¸¢ GIMMIE GLORY123» outrun,mild late bid 9
22Mar25 Hou1 ft 7f¹^ :26¶^ :53¶¿ 1:36¿º 46 lMsw 1000 102-14 4 2 2«¬ 3¸ 3¶¶ 3¸»£ ValdezJiminez E 123 11.50 UPTOWN HSTAMANANA123¿ GIMMIE GLORY123¶¼£ RV RELENTLESS123¹¡ vied ins,wtd,no rally 6
21Feb25 Hou1 ft 6fº^ :25½½ :52¶º 1:19½» 46 Msw 8750 32--- 6 4 6» 6¼£ 6¶» 6¹^£ Cabrera D 123 17.50 TRIUMPH AA123º¢ UPTOWN HASTAMANANA123½¢ AA BURNING DJEWELLS123¹£ no rally 8
Workout(s): 10 Jan 26 Hou 4F gd :54.4bg 26/29

4
20-1 Yellow

BURNING JEWELS(AR) ² (L)
C.f.4 BURNING SAND - HANNA CW by SAM TIKI, TX
Red, White "WMA" over White Cross, White Stars on Blue Sleeves

3 Own: Rita Deleon
Trn: Owner (6-1-0-1)

DANIEL BENAVIDES (6-2-0-0) 118

2026: 1 0 0 0 $360 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 10 0 0 3 $6,650 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 11 0 0 3 $7,010 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 5 0 0 2 $4,620
04Jan26 Hou1 ft 7f¹½ :25¾¹ :53¸¶ 1:38¼¸ 46 Mcl 10000 66--- 3 2 3¸¡ 3¹ 5¿¡ 5¹¼¢ Figueroa C 118 bL 7.70 WMA WILD KISSES118«¬ WMA NASH RAMBLER118¡ FR KASINNO123¶¼£ trckd 3w,tired stretch 5
09Oct25 LS8 ft 6f¹¾ :25º¾ :52ºº 1:21½¼ 3g lMsw 1000 43--- 4 6 4¸¡ 6¾¡ 6¶^ 6¸^ Urieta, Jr. V M 124 bL 17.00 754 RICH SAND125¿ WMA WILD KISSES120¸£ WMA MINUTE MAID120¸¡ wbmp st,2w,no rally 8
18Sep25 LS9 ft 6f¹¾ :25¸½ :51¶¿ 1:21¸¶ 3gk Mcl 15000 48--- 8 3 4º¡ 4¶» 4¶½ 4¸^£ Urieta, Jr. V M 124 bL 17.10 782 RB QUEN STHER123¶½¢ WM NSH RMBLER124¸ WM MINUTE MID126¶¡ 2w,4w 1/4,needed more 9
01Aug25 Ret1 ft 5K :26¼¾ :54¶¾ 1:15º¹ 3g lAlw 1000 44--- 8 3 4º 5»¡ 5¿ 6¸¶¢ Vivanco L L 120 bL 27.50 GIMMIE GLORY128¶£ WMA NASH RAMBLER123¹ MAJD STORM125¸£ 2 wide turn, no threat 8
26Jul25 Ret1 ft 6f :26¾^ :53¹¿ 1:23¶^ 3 k Mcl 20000 33--- 1 3 2¡ 2¸ 2» 3¶¶£ Ochoa A 123 bL 1.60 HIGHH CLASS123¿¡ WMA WILD KISSES123¸¢ BURNING JEWELS123¹¿£ press inside,hard used 4
10Jul25 Ret1 ft 6f :25¹¹ :50¸¶ 1:20¸¿ 3 k Stk - FirecrkDsL - 34k 32-8 1 5 6¶^ 6¶¼ 6¶¹ 6¸º¢ Morales A X 125 bL 11.80 RB BURN THE BILL125¹£ RB BADONKADONK125¶¸¡ HIGHH STAKES125»£ inside, trailed 6
27Jun25 Ret1 ft 5Kº^ :25¾¼ :53^¾ 1:14¹º 3 Msw 10500 35-1 9 2 3¸¡ 2¹¡ 2¼ 4¶¿¢ Zuniga A L 124 bL 6.70 RB RICH VYBES125¿£ MAJD SON125¶ RS FORTEZA125¾¡ chased, 3w, faltered 9
15May25 Hou1 ft 5fº^ :25º^ 1:08¸¾ 3 lMsw 1000 47-23 3 3 1«¬ 1¶ 1¸ 3¸£ Zuniga A L 123 bL 12.70 HIGHH STAKES120¡ RS FORTEZA125¸¢ BURNING JEWELS123»£ duel, inside, weakened 8
24Apr25 Hou1 ft 5fº^ :24¿¸ 1:08^¼ 3 Msw 10000 29-16 2 4 4¸¢ 4½¡ 5º¢ 5¼ Rivera A 120 bL *1.50 MAJD STORM120¸¡ MAJD SON125¶¢ FARFALES A FAR127¨µ inside, no threat 7
Workout(s): 28 Dec 25 Hou 4F ft :57.1b 62/62

5
2-1 Green

WMA GETAWAY(AR) ² (L)
B.g.4 RB WILD CARD - GIT IT CS by DJET SET DE FALGAS, TX
Green, Sam Houston Logo, Green Cap

12 Own: G and H Ranch LLC
Trn: Norman Whitaker (1-0-1-0)

RUDY GUERRA (36-1-5-5) 123

2026: 1 0 1 0 $2,600 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 11 0 2 3 $15,920 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 12 0 3 3 $18,520 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $1,080

Track: 5 0 3 0 $11,480
17Jan26 Hou1 ft 1m»º :54¹^ 1:23¿¸ 1:53¶½ 46 Msw 7500 32-28 7 7»¢ 7º¢ 6¹ 3¶¡ 2¸ Guerra R 123 bL 12.80 WM MDJIC SLIPPERS118¸ WM GETWY123¶ WMA NASH RAMBLER118¶¶ swung 5wd,closed well 7
13Nov25 LS1 ft 5K¹» :24½¾ :52^¸ 1:15º¸ 3g Mcl 10000 39-18 4 2 3» 2»¡ 2¹ 4¶£ Contreras A 126 bL 8.10 938 EKONIA124«¬ WMA WILD KISSES123«¬ WMA NASH RAMBLER124¶¡ 3w,adv trn,5w,need kck 8
06Nov25 LS10 ft 6K¹¼ :24¾½ :51¾¹ 1:28¿^ 3g lMsw 18000 55--- 7 4 7»¡ 6»¡ 5¶^ 4¶º¢ Contreras A 125 bL 3.40 918 UPTOWN TOPTHSSSSY126¼ WM NSH RMBLR123¡ WM WILD KISSS123½£ 2w,mild imprvd stretch 7
09Oct25 LS8 ft 6f¹¾ :25º¾ :52ºº 1:21½¼ 3g lMsw 1000 42-5 8 3 5¸¡ 4º 5¼¡ 4¶º¢ Contreras A 128 bL 8.60 922 RICH SAND125¿ WMA WILD KISSES120¸£ WMA MINUTE MAID120¸¡ wchsd ins,cut off 1/8 8
25Sep25 LS8 ft 6f¹¾ :24¼^ :51»¸ 1:22¾½ 3g Mcl 15000 57-25 1 7 5½¡ 6¶¶ 4¾ 3º¡ Contreras A 125 bL 11.30 906 BURNING HESS123¸£ AA HOT ASSETS125¶£ WMA GETAWAY125«¬ ins,3w upr,late rally 8
24Aug25 Gil1 ft 6f 1:23¸½ 3g lAlw 22622cnd ---19 1 5 6» 8½¡ 8¶¶ 8¶¿£ Vera E T 125 bfL 17.20 UPTOWN HSTMANANA128¡ HIGHH STAKES120¨µ WMA MADJIC SLIPPERS123¼ back throughout 8
15Aug25 Ret1 ft 5K :26¿¸ :54¶½ 1:14½¸ 3 Msw 10500 19--- 11 1 7º¢ 6¸¢ 4º 3¶¼¡ Vera E T 125 bL 19.30 MON SAFIR125¼ RICH SAND125¶^¡ WMA GETAWAY125¶ inside, late gain 12
17Jul25 Ret1 ft 6fº^ :25º¸ :50¾¹ 1:21¹^ 3 Mcl 20000 31--- 6 5 4¼ 4¶¹ 3¶¾ 3¹»¡ Vera E T 125 bL 6.30 FARFALES A FAR125¹¶£ EASTER DUDE AA125¹£ WMA GETAWAY125» 2 wide turn, no meance 9
15May25 Hou1 ft 5fº^ :25º^ 1:08¸¾ 3 lMsw 1000 41-7 8 6 5¸¢ 5¶£ 4º¡ 4¾¡ Vera E T 125 bL 2.80 HIGHH STAKES120¡ RS FORTEZA125¸¢ BURNING JEWELS123»£ w5w, bump, no menace 8
Workout(s): 2 Jan 26 Hou 3F ft :42.2b 18/18

6
8-1 Black

WMA MINUTE MAID(AR) ² (L)
C.f.4 RB WILD CARD - MADJIC VAZ by MADJANI (FR), TX
Black, Sam Houston Logo, Black Cap

6 Own: Blake Gregory Potter
Trn: Owner (1-0-0-0)

MARIO FUENTES (31-5-5-5) 118

2026: 1 0 0 0 $720 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 8 0 1 2 $5,000 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 9 0 1 2 $5,720 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $0

Track: 3 0 0 0 $1,260
04Jan26 Hou1 ft 7f¹½ :25¾¹ :53¸¶ 1:38¼¸ 46 Mcl 10000 69--- 2 1 2¸ 2¸ 4º¡ 4¶½¢ Rosendo I J 118 bL 3.60 WMA WILD KISSES118«¬ WMA NASH RAMBLER118¡ FR KASINNO123¶¼£ stalk 2w,weakened 5
06Nov25 LS10 ft 6K¹¼ :24¾½ :51¾¹ 1:28¿^ 3g lMsw 18000 66--- 1 6 2¡ 3¸¡ 6¶¾ 6¹º¡ Morales A X 124 bL 4.60 930 UPTOWN TOPTHSSSSY126¼ WM NSH RMBLER123¡ WM WILD KISSES123½£ pressd ins,tired out 7
23Oct25 LS10 ft 5K¹» :25¸¾ :53¸º 1:16¸¶ 3g Mcl 10000 75-27 3 1 1¶¡ 1¸ 1¶¡ 2«¬ Morales A X 124 bL 12.80 906 FERGUS MHF123«¬ WMA MINUTE MAID124¸£ EASTER DUDE AA123«¬ pce ins,duel,grudgngly 8
09Oct25 LS8 ft 6f¹¾ :25º¾ :52ºº 1:21½¼ 3g lMsw 1000 53-11 7 2 3¶ 3¸¡ 3º 3¶¶£ Morales A X 120 bL 34.40 894 RICH SAND125¿ WMA WILD KISSES120¸£ WMA MINUTE MAID120¸¡ stalk 3w,4w upr,flatnd 8
25Sep25 LS8 ft 6f¹¾ :24¼^ :51»¸ 1:22¾½ 3g Mcl 15000 63-9 4 4 4¼¡ 4¶^ 5¾ 7¶¶¡ Hernandez J A 117 bL 38.30 876 BURNING HESS123¸£ AA HOT ASSETS125¶£ WMA GETAWAY 125«¬ inside,weakened 8
18Sep25 LS9 ft 6f¹¾ :25¸½ :51¶¿ 1:21¸¶ 3gk Mcl 15000 58--- 1 1 2«¬ 3¿¡ 3¶¹ 3¶¿¢ Amaya D R 126 bL 32.80 882 RB QUEEN ESTHER123¶½¢ WM NSH RMBLER124¸ WM MINUTE MID126¶¡ prssd ins,wknd,held 3d 9
27Jun25 Ret1 ft 5Kº^ :25¾¼ :53^¾ 1:14¹º 3 Msw 10500 35--- 8 1 2¸¡ 3º¡ 5¶^ 6¸½¡ Fierro A A 120 bL 34.60 RB RICH VYBES125¿£ MAJD SON125¶ RS FORTEZA125¾¡ chased, 2w, faltered, 9
15May25 Hou1 ft 5fº^ :25º^ 1:08¸¾ 3 lMsw 1000 47--- 5 1 2«¬ 3¶ 7¾ 8¶¾¢ Garcia J J 124 bL 8.60 HIGHH STAKES120¡ RS FORTEZA125¸¢ BURNING JEWELS123»£ dueled, 2w, gave way 8
04Apr25 Hou1 ft 5f¹½ :25¶¸ :52¾¾ 1:07¶º 3 lMsw 1000 83-8 6 3 2«¬ 2¸ 3» 5¶^£ Fuentes M 118 b 7.80 WMA MANILLA119¹£ WMA GETAWAY 119¹£ BURNING JEWELS113¹ brk wll,chsd2nd,flttnd 9
Workout(s): 1 Feb 26 Hou 4F ft :53.4b 15/16

7
20-1Orange

BIG SANDY AA(AR) (L1)
G.c.4 BURNING SAND - TRIUMPHS PEARL by SEYVILLA TRIUMPH, MS
Purple, Gold Stars, Purple and Gold Halved Sleeves

0.00 Own: Godley Equestrian, LLC
Trn: Rhonda Tuley (9-1-1-3)

THIAGO CANUTO (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 31 Jan 26 Hou 3F ft :39.4b 8/10 18 Jan 26 Hou 4F ft :58bg 49/50 7 Jan 26 Hou 3F ft :40.1b 8/9

8
9-2 Pink

HIGHH COUNTRY(AR) ² (L1)
B.g.4 MAJD AL ARAB (GB) - TM MADDAMEE by BURNING SAND, TX
Blue and White Quarters, Blue "RUGGERI" on White Sleeves

0.00 Own: Nicole and Andre Ruggeri
Trn: Nicole Ruggeri (5-1-2-0)

FERMIN PORTILLO GARCIA (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 31 Jan 26 Hou 4F ft :55.3b 53/54 15 Jan 26 Hou 5F ft 1:09.3b 6/6 4 Jan 26 Hou 4F ft :54.4bg 64/65 24 Dec 25 Hou 4F ft :54.4bg 30/30
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;² - Accredited Texas Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: RV RELENTLESS will race with Blinkers Off

a
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1 WPS / Exacta / Trifecta / Superfecta / Daily Double (Races 1-2) / Pick 3
(Races 1-2-3)

Seven Furlongs - CLAIMING $10,000. - Purse $13,000. (Includes $10,000 from
the HIEA)(Plus up to $2,600 FROM ATBOIA) For Three Year Olds and Upward
Which Have Not Won Two Races Since August 7, 2025 or Which Have Never
Won Four Races.

1 THREEFIFTYSEVEN 65 (L) 12 Luzzi L 121
2 TURQUOISE BLUE 71 (L) 6/5 Wethey Jr. F 123
3 MO SATURDAYS 73 (L) 4 Valdez-Jiminez E 121
4 MY GOOD GOOD BOY 72 (L) 6 Diaz R 123
5 MACHO GRANDE 66 (L) 3 Hamilton W 123
6 SEND OFF 67 (L) 8 Fuentes M 121

SELECTIONS: 2-5-3-4

2 WPS / Exacta / Trifecta / Superfecta / Daily Double (Races 2-3) / Pick 3
(Races 2-3-4) / Houston Turf Pick 3 (Races 2-5-8) / Pick 4 (Races

2-3-4-5)
Five Furlongs (Turf) - CLAIMING $15,000. - Purse $14,000. (Includes $10,000
from the HIEA)(Plus up to $2,800 FROM ATBOIA) For Fillies And Mares Three
Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won Three Races.

1 MISS MOZETTI 69 (L) 6 Luzzi L 121
2 STEALIN'TIME 61 (L) 12 Valdez-Jiminez E 121
3 AVALING 61 (L) 8 Guerra R 123
4 GLORY O 62 (L) 6 Gonzalez E 121
5 FLYIN WITHTHE BOSS 51 (L) 10 Wethey Jr. F 121
6 ON WING 66 (L) 9/2 Elliott S 121
7 HAPPY N SMILING 59 (L) 4 Diego I 121
8 NOW HEAR THIS 42 (L) 3 Parker D 123
9 SHE'S EXTRA 51 (L) 20 Rivera S 121
10 TRUE CHIEF 54 (L) 30 Pena B 121

SELECTIONS: 8-7-6-1

3 WPS / Exacta / Trifecta / Superfecta / Daily Double (Races 3-4) / Pick 3
(Races 3-4-5)

Six And One Half Furlongs - CLAIMING $10,000. - Purse $13,000. (Includes
$10,000 from the HIEA)(Plus up to $520 FROM ATBOIA) For TEXAS
ACCREDITED Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Not Won Two Races
Since December 7, 2025 or Which Have Never Won Four Races.

1 RED SUMMERBIRD 63 (L) 10 Luzzi L 121
2 BANDERA BLING 67 (L) 6 Wethey Jr. F 123
3 FORT HOOD 68 (L) 3 Elliott S 123
4 SLIM JIMMY 50 (L) 15 Guerra R 123
5 PAINTED LAD 68 (L) 9/2 Valdez-Jiminez E 123
6 VIETNAM VICTORY 70 (L) 2 Hamilton W 123
7 BERGHEIM 68 (L) 10 Gonzalez E 123
8 IBERIAN RUNNER 51 (L) 20 Rivera S 121

SELECTIONS: 6-3-5-2

4 WPS / Exacta / Trifecta / Superfecta / Daily Double (Races 4-5) / Pick 3
(Races 4-5-6) / Houston Hi-Five / Pick 5 (Races 4 thru 8)

Five And One Half Furlongs - CLAIMING $7,500. - Purse $11,000. (Plus up to
$2,200 FROM ATBOIA) For Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never
Won Three Races.

1 VALDINA DREAMS 56 (L) 20 Canuto T 121
2 TOO MUCH LONG LEGS 57 (L) 15 Pena B 121
3 OUR MOON PIE 65 (L) 7/2 Wiseman I 123
4 LOUISIANA FLASH 60 (L) 20 Guerra R 121
5 UNBRIDLED BLING 63 (L) 6 Rivera S 121
6 FLOTATION STATION 67 (L) 7/5 Elliott S 121
7 ORE MINE 72 (L) 5/2 Diaz R 123

SELECTIONS: 6-7-3-5

5 WPS / Exacta / Trifecta / Superfecta / Daily Double (Races 5-6) / Pick 3
(Races 5-6-7) / Pick 4 (Races 5-6-7-8)

One Mile And One Eighth (Turf) - ALLOWANCE. - Purse $34,500. (Includes
$30,000 from the HIEA)(Plus up to $6,900 FROM ATBOIA) For Fillies And
Mares Three Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won A Race Other
Than Maiden, Claiming, Starter, Or State Bred Allowance or Which Have Never
Won Two Races.

1 MORNING MIRACLE 73 (L) 6 Wiseman I 121
2 HOLLYWOODBOULEVARD 63 (L) 5 Alvarez J 121
3 MADDIENLIZZYSHONOR 70 (L) 4 Parker D 123
4 ENTICING SUNSET 78 (L) 8/5 Elliott S 123
5 CAFE AU LAIT 57 (L) 20 Manrrique F 123
6 PUT A ROCK ON IT 71 (L) 3 Valdez-Jiminez E 123
7 GIRLS GOT GAME 60 (L) 15 Rivera S 121

SELECTIONS: 4-6-3-2

6 WPS / Exacta / Trifecta / Superfecta / Daily Double (Races 6-7) / Pick 3
(Races 6-7-8)

Five And One Half Furlongs - MAIDEN. - Purse $33,000. (Includes $30,000
from the HIEA)(Plus up to $6,600 FROM ATBOIA) For Maidens, Fillies Three
Years Old.

1 STREET WISDOM (L1) 6 Diego I 122
2 CRIME SCENE 15 Parker D 122
3 LEILA MAE (L) 5/2 Elliott S 122
4 SI GRAYCIE GO (L1) 7/2 Alvarez J 122
5 ANGELS ENVY (L1) 4 Luzzi L 122
6 SHE'S A SHOWBOAT 45 (L1) Blk-on 8 Wethey Jr. F 122
7 OLDFASHLOVESONG 49 (L) 10 Manrrique F 122
8 PUSHING THROUGH 41 (L1) 20 Wiseman I 122
9 JALAPENA LENA (L1) 8 Valdez-Jiminez E 122

SELECTIONS: 3-4-5-1

7 WPS / Exacta / Trifecta / Superfecta / Daily Double (Races 7-8) / Pick 3
(Races 7-8-9)

One Mile And Seventy Yards - MAIDEN. - Purse $33,000. (Plus up to $1,320
FROM ATBOIA)(Plus $7,000 from the TTA Event Fund) For TEXAS
ACCREDITED Maidens, Fillies And Mares Three, Four, and Five Years Old.

1 SHE'S A KITTEN (L) 8 Hamilton W 123
2 COURTINBYMOONLIGHT 52 (L) 5/2 Manrrique F 123
3 FUND LAVENDER 31 (L) 6 Valdez-Jiminez E 119
4 SHERRYS RIDGE 31 (L) 20 Benavides D 123
5 CLEVER CLEMENTINE 46 (L) 7/2 Wethey Jr. F 123
6 D J DEAL 31 (L) 15 Guerra R 123
7 CHIP ALTERNATIVE 38 (L) 12 Rivera S 123
8 CLEMENTINE GIRL 9/2 Wiseman I 119
9 KNOTTY KITTY 39 (L) 15 Diaz R 123
10 WITT'S DUBAI GAL 35 (L) 10 Parker D 119

SELECTIONS: 2-5-8-3

8 WPS / Exacta / Trifecta / Superfecta / Daily Double (Races 8-9)
Five Furlongs (Turf) - ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL CLAIMING $30,000. - Purse
$36,500. (Includes $30,000 from the HIEA)(Plus up to $7,300 FROM ATBOIA)
For Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward Which Have Not Won A
Race Since November 7, 2025 or Claiming Price $30,000.

1 FINE FINISH 59 (L) 6 Parker D 121
2 PHUNK 76 (L) 10 Diaz R 121
3 TIZAWIZ 67 (L) 9/2 Alvarez J 121
4 RUMPUS 64 (L) 15 Pena B 121
5 SERENADE A KITTEN 56 (L) 30 Rivera S 121
6 TEXAS RED BEL 64 (L) 12 Fuentes M 123
7 DARK DUTCHESS 64 (L) 20 Diego I 121
8 BLING IT TO ME 81 (L) 7/2 Valdez-Jiminez E 123
9 BANTERRA 77 (L) 8/5 Elliott S 121
10 OK BY ME 62 (L) 20 Luzzi L 121

SELECTIONS: 9-8-3-1

9 WPS / Exacta / Trifecta / Superfecta / Houston Hi-Five
Six And One Half Furlongs - (AR) MAIDEN. - Purse $7,500. (Includes $6,000
from the HIEA)(Plus up to $5,000 for Texas Bred)(Plus $5,500 from LBP
Lonestar Bonus Program) For Maidens, Four, Five, and Six Years Old.

1 MAJD SON (L) 3 Valdez-Jiminez E 123
2 WMA NASH RAMBLER (L) 4 Singh R 118
3 RV RELENTLESS Blk-off 15 Alvarez J 123
4 BURNING JEWELS (L) 20 Benavides D 118
5 WMA GETAWAY (L) 2 Guerra R 123
6 WMA MINUTE MAID (L) 8 Fuentes M 118
7 BIG SANDY AA (L1) 20 Canuto T 123
8 HIGHH COUNTRY (L1) 9/2 Garcia F 123

SELECTIONS: 5-1-2-8

SAM HOUSTON PREVIEW
Saturday, February 07, 2026
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.50 Pick 4 (Races 1-2-3-4) / $1 Daily Double / $1 Exacta / $1 Trifecta / .10 Superfecta

1 Sunland Park
(QH) Maiden

equibase.com/QR

Purse $29,800. (Includes $5,500 from NMHBA Fund) For Registered New Mexico Bred Maidens, Three Years Old. Weight, 126 Lbs. 350 Yards

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Speed Index Speed Jockey Weight

1
6-1 Red

Franciscan(QH) Ñ (L)
Sor.g.3 Eye Am King - Bigg Alice by Big Daddy Cartel, NM (Ruidoso New Mexico Bred QH Yearling 2024 $55,000)
White, Red "Gonzales III Racing Stables" Gold Crown, White Sleeves

62 Own: Rex Wells
Trn: James J. Gonzales III (4-1-1-1)

JOSEPH BELLOC, JR. (9-3-0-2) 126

2026: 1 0 0 1 $1,090 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 0 0 1 $2,100 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 0 0 2 $3,190 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $1,100

Track: 1 0 0 1 $1,090
10Jan26 Sun6 ft 400Y hwÆ :20^¿¹ :19¼¼¾ 3 lStr 75-68 4 5 3¡ -- 3¸¡ 3¹ Belloc, Jr. J 126 bfkL 29.40 Pour Me a Drinkk126£ Jet Black Eagles126¸¢ Franciscan126¶ drift,chase on 9
14Dec25 Zia2 ft 350Y nw :17½¶¾ :17º¾½ 2 lMdn 55000 85-68 10 1 5£ -- 6¶ 6¶¡ Cardenas C 124 bfkL *2.50 Beyond Big Daddy127¡ Spenzor124«¬ Winning Patriot Db124¨µ no kick 10
19Sep25 Alb1 ft 400Y twÅ :19¿¸¾ :19¿^¹ 2 lFtr 10000 81-71 2 2 1«¬ -- 2«¬ 3¨µ Calderon F 124 bfkL 22.20 Jess a Moon Girl124¨µ Mw B Cause Im Sexy124¨© Franciscan124¶ vied throughout, game 10
Workout(s): 18 Nov 25 Frn 220Y ft :12.45b 10/15

2
4-1 White

Winning Patriot Db(QH) Ñ (L)
B.g.3 Jet Black Patriot - Stealing Home(TB) by Southwestern Heat(TB), NM
Maroon, White "TS" Brand, Maroon Stars on White Sleeves

57 Own: Dale Boydston
Trn: Tony E. Sedillo (20-4-1-1)

OSCAR ANDRADE, JR. (72-7-10-10) 126

2026: 1 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 4 0 2 1 $18,770 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 0 2 1 $18,770 Distance: 3 0 1 1 $16,770

Track: 1 0 0 0 $0
10Jan26 Sun6 ft 400Y hwÆ :21^¾¿ :19¼¼¾ 3 lStr 50-24 1 9 9º¢ -- 9¾¢ 9¶^¡* Andrade, Jr. O 126 bkL 21.10 Pour Me a Drinkk126£ Jet Black Eagles126¸¢ Franciscan126¶ wtraffic,bmp,chk,empty,PL8th 9
14Dec25 Zia2 ft 350Y nw :17»½º :17º¾½ 2 lMdn 55000 89-76 5 3 2«¬ -- 4¨µ 3¡ Andrade, Jr. O 124 bkL 2.80 Beyond Big Daddy127¡ Spenzor124«¬ Winning Patriot Db124¨µ late gain 10
08Nov25 Zia9 ft 350Y twÁÄ :17º¹» :17¹¾^ 2 lMdn 55000 93-67 1 2 2¡ -- 2«¬ 2¨µ Andrade, Jr. O 124 bkL 5.80 Daddys Bullet126¨µ Winning Patriot Db124«¬ Jet Black Eagles126¨µ wbmp brk,duel,gave way 10

3
15-1 Blue

Flash Card(QH) Ñ (L)
Gr.c.3 Docs Best Card - Flashninthefastlane by First Moonflash, NM (Ruidoso New Mexico Bred QH Yearling 2024 $12,000)
Blue

47 Own: Lionel Zapata
Trn: Anthony P. Lello (2-1-0-0)

CHRISTIAN RAMOS (46-7-9-4) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
07Dec25 Zia6 ft 350Y twÅ :17¿¿» :17¼¸¸ 2 Mcl 30000 77-47 4 9 8¸£ -- 6¶£ 7¸ Ortega R 124 bfL 26.10 Catch N Tell124¨© Md Rolex124¡ Sheza Hott Chic124¨µ wbmp brk,no bid 10
Workout(s): 4 Jan 26 Sun 220Y ft :12.60b 10/12 22 Nov 25 Alb 220Y ft :12.68h 9/15

4
12-1 Yellow

American Chimes(QH) Ñ (L)
Gr.g.3 Rime Chimes - American Girl Rocks by American Runaway, NM
Black, Blue Christ Emblem "JV Racing" on back, Black Stars on Orange Sleeves

26 Own: Veronica Millan and Jesus E. Garcia-Reza
Trn: Jesus Enrique Garcia Reza (0-0-0-0)

JACOB ENRIQUEZ (25-7-3-0) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 2 0 0 0 $2,396 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 0 $2,396 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $2,396

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
07Dec25 Zia6 ft 350Y twÅ :17¿^¾ :17¼¸¸ 2 Mcl 30000 80-52 9 7 9¹ -- 8¸ 6¶¡ Sigala A 124 bfL 24.50 Catch N Tell124¨© Md Rolex124¡ Sheza Hott Chic124¨µwbmp brk,no threat 10
10Oct25 Alb6 ft 350Y cwÃ :18¿ºº :17¿¾¹ 2 lMcl 10000-c 48--- 8 9 9º -- 8º£ 8¼¡ Vazquez J M 124 17.60 nWood Be Stylin124¡ nBlack Eye King Gtz124¡ Major Daddy124¡ wbmp brk,drift,no bid 10

Claimed by Millan, Veronica and Garcia-Reza, Jesus E. from Diaz, Jr. Armando for $10,000, Hernandez Juan A. - Trainer
Workout(s): 15 Jan 26 Frn 220Y ft :12.30b 2/8 a14 Nov 25 Alb 220Y ft :12.08h 1/4

5
20-1 Green

Bella Flair(QH) Ñ (L)
Sor.f.3 Bella Faccia - Flair of Sixes by Genuine Strawfly, NM
Blue, White Stars "E/C" on back, White Stars on Sleeves

21 Own: Omar Baylon and Viridiana Baylon
Trn: Emilio Cadena, Jr. (6-0-3-0)

BRIAN C. BARRAZA (14-1-5-2) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
29Nov25 Zia4 ft 350Y twÁÀ :18º^¸ :17¼¸¿ 2 Mcl 12500 65-21 3 9 8¹¢ -- 8º¡ 8º¡ Sigala A 126 bfL 29.20 Zenifico124¡ Merlot Arrives in 25128¶ Roll With Chilitos126¡ whit gate,no bid 9
Workout(s): 18 Dec 25 Alb 220Y ft :12.84h 16/17 13 Nov 25 Alb 220Y ft :12.54h 1/2

6
8-1 Black

Eye Call the Shots(QH) Ñ (L)
Sor.g.3 Eye Am King - Metalica by Chicks Regard, NM
Blue, White JD RACING, White Sleeves with Blue Cuffs

48 Own: Heysol Howlet, Rosalba Diaz, and Norma Dominguez
Trn: Jaime Dominguez (1-0-0-1)

ADRIAN A. RAMOS (5-0-0-2) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 6 0 1 1 $5,722 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 0 1 1 $5,722 Distance: 4 0 0 1 $3,622

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
14Dec25 Zia2 ft 350Y nw :17¿¹¿ :17º¾½ 2 lMdn 55000 79-57 9 9 9¸¡ -- 9¸¡ 9¸£ Ramos C 124 bfkL 10.20 Beyond Big Daddy127¡ Spenzor124«¬ Winning Patriot Db124¨µ wbmp brk,drift,no bid 10
08Nov25 Zia9 ft 350Y twÁÄ :17¾¶» :17¹¾^ 2 lMdn 55000 82-48 7 6 7¸¢ -- 5¶£ 5¸¡ Ramos A A 128 bfkL 13.90 Daddys Bullet126¨µ Winning Patriot Db124«¬ Jet Black Eagles126¨µ wbmp brk,drift,mild gn 10
19Sep25 Alb7 ft 400Y twÇ :20»¶¿ :19¼¿^ 2 lFtr 10000 67-44 5 7 9¸£ -- 9º¢ 9»¡ Salcedo M 124 bkL 4.90 Cq Coyame Jessy124£ Callia124«¬ Mi Capitan124¨µ no threat 9

7
12-1Orange

Realeyez(QH) Ñ
Sor.f.3 Eye Am King - Dixie Park by Separatist, NM (Ruidoso New Mexico Bred QH Yearling 2024 $10,500)
Red, Black DE HERRERA RACING, Red Lightning Strikes on Black Sleeves

40 Own: Alvaro L Ontiveros
Trn: Jose Ignacio DeHerrera (15-4-2-3)

JORGE NIETO-SAENZ (27-6-6-2) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 0 0 1 $2,950 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 0 1 $2,950 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
13Dec25 Zia7 ft 300Y hwÁÃ :15¼»½ :15ººº 2 lMcl 10000 85-52 5 2 -- -- 3¶ 3¶¢ NietoSaenz J 128 bfk 12.90 Daddys Legacy Girl124£ Major Daddy126¡ Realeyez128¶ wbmp brk,chase on 9
15Nov25 Zia5 ft 400Y nw :20¹¶» :19¾¶¸ 2 lMcl 15000 69-40 3 7 5¶¡ -- 7¸£ 7¹¢ NietoSaenz J 126 bk 13.60 Special Polka124¨µ Eyeamstilltheking126¡ El Taranumara124¶£ wbmp brk,drift,outkickd 9
21May25 Ded4 mys 250Y nw :14¸^º :13¼^¸ 2 Mcl 7500 47-14 4 9 -- -- 9º 9¹¢ Luna G 126 bhk 4.20 Supertrucker124«¬ Panther Diamond128¶ Valentinas Toast124¡ wbump, pinched back 9

8
9-2 Pink

Spenzor(QH) Ñ (L)
Br.g.3 A Royal Jess - Paint On Canvas by Pyc Paint Your Wagon, NM (Heritage Place Fall Mixed 2024 $52,000)
White, Red "SG" in Silver Barbed Wire Wreath, Philippians 4:13

64 Own: Jc and Cf, LLC (Clint Fuller et al)
Trn: Sebastian Gonzales (4-2-0-0)

EUGENIO A. NAVARRETE, JR. (8-0-1-1) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 4 0 1 1 $12,500 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 0 1 1 $12,500 Distance: 2 0 1 1 $12,000

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
14Dec25 Zia2 ft 350Y nw :17»¼¹ :17º¾½ 2 lMdn 55000 89-76 2 4 3¨µ -- 2«¬ 2¡ Navarrete, Jr. E A 124 bfL 11.00 Beyond Big Daddy127¡ Spenzor124«¬ Winning Patriot Db124¨µ chase,duel,caught 10
19Sep25 Alb5 ft 400Y twÅ :19¾¼½ :19»»¹ 2 lFtr 10000 83-67 2 7 5¸ -- 3¶¡ 4¸ Navarrete, Jr. E A 124 bfkL 14.90 Sure Hit124¶£ Forbidden Wines126«¬ Daddys Bullet124¨µ clear path, no mishap 9
04Jul25 Rui11 ft 400Y cwÅ :20¿½¾ :20¶½¼ 2 lFtr 10000 58-43 6 8 6¸¡ -- 6¹¢ 8¼ Belloc, Jr. J 124 bfkL 5.40 Sure Hit124«¬ Ivorys Patriot124¡ Dont Be Suspicious124£ wbumped three times 9
Workout(s): 26 Nov 25 Zia 330Y ft :16.37b 1/2

9
6-1 Aqua

Dont Be Suspicious(QH) Ñ (L)
Gr.f.3 Suspicious Interest - Favorite Falls by Favorite Cartel, NM (Ruidoso New Mexico Bred QH Yearling 2024 $50,000)
Red or White 4-Leaf Clover "11", Red or White 4-Leaf Clovers on Sleeves

40 Own: Scott Branson and Jimmy Vasquez
Trn: David M. Gomez-Barraza (23-1-1-2)

ALFREDO SIGALA (19-0-0-4) 126

2026: 1 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 4 0 0 1 $7,520 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 0 0 1 $7,520 Distance: 3 0 0 0 $1,520

Track: 1 0 0 0 $0
10Jan26 Sun7 ft 400Y hwÆ :20¾»º :19¼»¹ 3 lStr 56-35 7 8 8º¢ -- 8¼¢ 8¾¢ Leos J P 126 bfL 27.60 Sure Hit126¶£ Beyond Big Daddy126¡ McKinlay126¨µ whop brk,outrun 8
06Dec25 Zia5 ft 350Y hwÁÉ :17¿¹¿ :17¼¿¹ 2 k Mcl 20000 79-63 9 6 5£ -- 4¶ 4¶¡ Levario J L 124 bL *1.90 A Dash of Dahlia124¡ Blue Is the Candy124£ Tell Misty126¨µ mild gain 9
01Nov25 Zia10 ft 350Y twÉ :19½½¹ :17¸¶¶ 2 lFtr 12000 26--- 6 9 9»¢ -- 9¶¶ 9¶º£ Ramos C 124 bL 41.30 Pour Me a Drinkk125¡ Fire Powwer124¨µ Cq Coyame Jessy124¡ whop brk,veer,eased 9

10
15-1 Purple

King Edwin Carl(QH) Ñ (L)
Sor.g.3 Eye Am King - Phoebe Wallingford by Southern Cartel, NM
Turquoise, Black Diamond Sash

30 Own: Joyce D. Erickson
Trn: Donna McArthur (5-0-2-2)

JOESAN MARQUEZ (13-0-1-3) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 2 0 0 0 $270 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 0 $270 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $270

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
23Nov25 Zia3 ft 350Y hwÁÇ :18¹º^ :17½¼¶ 2 lMdn 55000 67-54 4 6 7¶£ -- 8¹¢ 9¹¢ Marquez J 126 bfL 48.60 Prime Time Eagle124¨© Forbidden Wines126£ Be the Answer124¨µ empty 9
17Oct25 Alb7 ft 350Y twÆ :18½¸¸ :17½¶¼ 2 lMdn 27000 54-6 6 9 9º¢ -- 9¼ 9¼£ Sigala A 126 bfL 29.90 Boogies Cartel124¶ Mi Gusto Es124¨µ Brown Eyed Daddy124¡ wbmp brk,no bid 10
Workout(s): 19 Jan 26 Sun 220Y ft :12.71hg 13/17 11 Nov 25 Zia 220Y ft :12.60bg 10/11

11
15-1

AE

Grey
Cartel French Chicks(QH) Ñ (L)
Gr.f.3 Big Daddy Cartel - Chicks Baby Suds by Jess a Chicks, NM
Grey

53 Own: Jacob J. Simmons III
Trn: Owner (0-0-0-0)

JAIME P. LEOS (10-0-1-1) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 4 0 0 0 $1,720 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 0 0 0 $1,720 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $270

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
22Nov25 Zia6 ft 330Y nw :17^»¹ :16½º½ 2 k Mdn 45000 82-62 8 4 5¶¡ -- 5¶£ 5¸ Andrade, Jr. O 124 kL 44.40 Winter Storm124¨© Oh No124¨µ Starr Train128«¬ kept on 10
19Sep25 Alb1 ft 400Y twÅ :20º¸½ :19¿^¹ 2 lFtr 10000 69-49 7 9 9¶¡ -- 9¹£ 9¹£ Ramos C 124 bkL 62.60 Jess a Moon Girl124¨µ Mw B Cause Im Sexy124¨© Franciscan124¶ wbroke slowly, crowded 10
04Sep25 Alb1 ft 350Y cwÅ :18¸¶º :17½ºº 2 lMdn 27000 69-50 10 7 10¸£ -- 9º¡ 9¹¡ Garcia N 124 bL 31.60 Hm Kingvalley124¡ Je King of Hearts124¨µ Jm Bandit124¨µ broke out, no factor 10
Workout(s): 20 Jan 26 Sun 220Y ft :12.42hg 13/21

12
10-1

AE

Lime
El Taranumara(QH) Ñ (L)
Sor.g.3 Tf Featured Effort - Ms Josie Wales by Desirio, NM
Lime

46 Own: Jose Sotelo
Trn: Juan Manuel Muniz, Sr. (2-0-0-0)

FRANCISCO CUELLAR (2-0-0-0) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 0 0 1 $4,796 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $121
Life: 3 0 0 1 $4,796 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $121

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
13Dec25 Zia7 ft 300Y hwÁÃ :15¾¹¹ :15ººº 2 lMcl 10000-c 79-42 6 5 -- -- 5¶¡ 4¸¢ Muniz J S 128 bfkL *1.50 Daddys Legacy Girl124£ Major Daddy126¡ Realeyez128¶ drift,improved 9

Claimed by Sotelo Jose from Perez Jesus Antonio Soto for $10,000, Cano Daniel A. - Trainer
15Nov25 Zia5 ft 400Y nw :19¿^½ :19¾¶¸ 2 lMcl 15000 79-58 7 3 3¡ -- 3¡ 3£ Ortega R 124 bfkL 16.20 Special Polka124¨µ Eyeamstilltheking126¡ El Taranumara124¶£ drift,late gain 9
28Sep25 Alb1 gd 350Y hwÅ :18º¼¼ :17¿¿¼ 2 Mcl 15000 62-38 3 7 7¸¢ -- 7¶¡ 6¹ Muniz J S 126 bfkL 23.90 Cream de La Creme124¡ Kahluas Dream127¡ Night Flight124¡ chase,outkicked 10

L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med; Ñ - New Mexico Bred; - AQHA Challenge Enrolled
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a
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.50 Pick 3 (Races 2-3-4) / $1 Exacta / $1 Trifecta / .10 Superfecta

2 Sunland Park
(QH) Trials WEST TEXAS DERBY TRIALS

$8,900

equibase.com/QR

Purse $8,900. Nominations closed on or before December 5, 2025, upon payment $600.00. Payment of $1,000.00 Due at time of entry into the trials. Supplemental nominations will be
accepted by December 31, 2025 by payment of $3,000.00 plus remaining fees: Or by payment of $6,000.00 at time of entry into the trials (Which includes all fees). Weight: 126 lbs. 400
Yards

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Speed Index Speed Jockey Weight

1
8-1 Red

Hotsatack(QH) (L)
B.c.3 Favorite Cartel - Hotsempting by Tempting Dash, NM
Blue, Silver and Gold "TRP" on back and front

68 Own: Tungsten Racing Partnership (Marcelino Gonzalez et al
Trn: Eric Valenzuela (5-1-0-0)

BRYAN CANDANOSA (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 7 3 0 1 $22,489 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 7 3 0 1 $22,489 Distance: 4 2 0 0 $15,299

Track: 1 0 0 1 $890
29Nov25 Tup4 ft 400Y nw :20¹½¶ :19¾¼¸ 2 Ftr 8800 84-62 1 7 8¶¡ -- 8¸¡ 8¹¢ Enriquez J L 129 bfL 2.30 London Bridge124£ Rr Sweet Memories129¶ Our Error127«¬ veered in, no factor 9
19Oct25 Alb9 ft 400Y hwÅ :20º¹º :19º¶¿ 2 FiestFuRG3 -457k 69-49 6 10 10º -- 10¶^ 10¼£*Muniz J S 124 bfL 10.40 Traxion124¶¢ Cowboy 1126«¬ Racy 123124¨© wbmp brk,block,outrun,PL9th 10
26Sep25 Alb5 ft 400Y cwÃ :19¼¹^ :19¼¹^ 2 Ftr 8000 89-84 5 3 3¡ -- 1«¬ 1¨µ Muniz J S 124 bfL 3.00 Hotsatack124¨µ Racy 123124¡ Kj Gunslinger124«¬ late gain,held 10
05Aug25 Alb2 ft 440Y twÅ :21¼¹º :21¶½¼ 2 Ftr 10000 87-67 10 10 7¶¡ -- 5¸¡ 5¹ Muniz J S 124 bfL 4.40 Dee Fvorite Tch124¶¢ Ab Distinctive Blood124¶¢ Relentless Wine124¨µ wstumbled, pushed out 10
Workout(s): 21 Dec 25 Alb 330Y ft :17.24h 9/21

2
20-1 White

Kvndashingclaret(QH)
Gr.g.3 Kvn Corona - Annies Eagle by One Dashing Eagle, TX
White, Yellow "E/M RACING" on Red Diamond, Yellow Diamond Stripe on Sleeves

51 Own: Servando Rodriguez
Trn: Edwin A. Martinez (10-2-1-1)

JOSE L. ENRIQUEZ (41-5-7-4) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 2 0 0 0 $3,190 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 0 $3,190 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
30Nov25 Zia10 ft 350Y cwÈ :17½¸¾ :17º½¶ 2 Mdn 45000 85-67 4 5 3¡ -- 5¶¢ 5¶¡ Cardenas C 124 b 34.10 Royal Corona128¡ Kj Loco Motion126¨µ Racy 123126£ wbmp brk,drift,evenly 10
15Oct25 Alb1 ft 350Y hwÁÆ :18¹¼¿ :17¼¿^ 2 Mdn 22000 64-34 5 4 7¶£ -- 9º¡ 8»¡ NietoSaenz J 126 b 35.60 Bolt of Time124£ Royal Belleza D124¡ Dare N the Devil124¶£wbmp brk,no kick 10
Workout(s): 22 Jan 26 Frn 220Y ft :12.69bg 29/43

3
12-1 Blue

Return to Reason(QH)
Gr.g.3 Mental Error - Returning Motion by High Rate of Return, TX (Ruidoso Select Yearling Sale 2024 $26,000)
Blue

65 Own: Aminadab Alvidrez
Trn: Alvaro Hinojos (8-0-1-0)

JORDY S. MUNIZ (12-1-1-4) 126

2026: 1 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 5 0 1 2 $4,533 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $1,620
Life: 6 0 1 2 $4,533 Distance: 2 0 1 0 $1,550

Track: 1 0 0 0 $0
03Jan26 Sun3 ft 350Y nw :17¾¸¿ :17¹^¸ 3 Mdn 24300 78-57 10 3 7¶£ -- 7¶£ 7¹ NietoSaenz J 126 bf *1.40 Jp Tlc126£ Racy 123126¡ Aj Missmerizing126¡ no kick 10
23Nov25 LA7 ft 400Y nw :20¸½¶ :20^¶¹ 2 Ftr 6000 77-68 3 7 4¶¢ -- 2¶¢ 2¶¢ Lozano R 126 b 25.60 Apollirevenge126¶¢ Return to Reason126¡ Backside Ace126¨µ wbrk in/bpd,2nd best 10
01Nov25 LA7 ft 300Y nw :15¼½¸ :15»¶¶ 2 Mdn 9500 88-72 6 3 -- -- 3£ 3¶ Roman J 126 b 20.00 Famous Talk126¨µ Cheap Bar126£ Return to Reason126¡ steady effort 8
04Aug25 Alb2 ft 440Y cwÅ :21½º» :21¹^¾ 2 Ftr 10000 85-65 6 4 4¨µ -- 5¸¢ 5¸£ NietoSaenz J 124 bfL 18.90 Allegiant Air124¶¢ Rr Hallowed Hero126«¬ nMagnifyed124¶¡ crowded late 9

4
3-1 Yellow

Litenin(QH) (L)
Br.g.3 Class King - Fleet Elis by Fishers Dash, TX (TQHA Yearling Sale 2024 $17,000)
Yellow

75 Own: Rene Roman
Trn: Jesus Rondan Jr. (3-1-1-0)

JORGE NIETO-SAENZ (27-6-6-2) 126

2026: 1 1 0 0 $18,960 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 7 2 0 2 $42,510 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 8 3 0 2 $61,470 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $300

Track: 1 1 0 0 $18,960
09Jan26 Sun9 ft 350Y twÁÄ :17^»º :17^»º 3 Ocl 20000cnd-N 101-82 2 3 1¡ -- 1¶¡ 1¸ NietoSaenz J 126 bfkL *2.10 Litenin126¸ Bv Mexican Foose128¨© Skye Ryder126¶ drift,clear 10
22Nov25 Zia9 ft 350Y nw :17º^¹ :17º^¹ 2 Alw 50000nw2/L 94-82 2 2 1¡ -- 1¶ 1£ NietoSaenz J 129 bfkL 3.00 Litenin129£ Rr Political Corona124¨µ O Sawyer126£ wbmp brk,held clear 9
13Sep25 LS7 ft 400Y cwÁ :19¿¼¼ :19¼¾¸ 2 Ftr 10000 87-72 5 3 5¶¢ -- 6¶¢ 5¶¡ Hernandez, Jr. R P 127 bfhkL 10.10 1106 Ocho Rojo124£ Cm Heavenly Cowboy124¡ Ab Seis Coronas124«¬ wbmpd st,needed bid 8
26Jul25 Ret8 ft 350Y hwÁÂ :18º¹¿ :18 2 ½TQHASalJuv -50k 78-61 1 8 6¡ -- 6¶£ 7¸¡ Hernandez, Jr. R P 129 bfhkL 13.80 Holy Guacamolee124¨µ Texas Pharaoh125¨µ Relentless Dasher124«¬ no threat 8

5
10-1 Green

Regarding Jess(QH) (L)
Gr.c.3 Jess Good Candy - Ellens Regard by Chicks Regard, OK (Heritage Place Fall Mixed 2025 $19,000)
Green

59 Own: Carlos Martinez
Trn: Joel J. Gonzales (10-0-0-1)

JACOB ENRIQUEZ (25-7-3-0) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 2 0 1 0 $5,015 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 1 0 $5,015 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
05Jul25 Fmt5 ft 350Y hwÁÂ :18º¹¹:17¿¾¶ht 2 Ftr 5000 74-55 7 8 7¶£ -- 7º¢ 7¹¢ Alvarez, Jr. D 124 bL 6.20 Queen Sin Tacha124¨µ Dulce Valentine127¶ Sheza Goldigger127«¬wstumbled start, back 8
18Mar25 Srm3 ft 110Y cwÁÄ :07¶º¾ :07¶º¶ 2 Mdn 24000 81-63 4 2 -- -- -- 2¨© Alvarez, Jr. D 125 b *2.79 Jess Another Mornin125¨© Regarding Jess125¶¢ Maxamillion M127¨©wbump st,late gain,miss 8
Workout(s): a2 Jan 26 Sun 220Y ft :11.44b 1/11 20 Dec 25 Alb 220Y ft :12.78h 25/26

6
9-2 Black

Expenssive Boots(QH) (L)
B.g.3 Fdd Dynasty - La Eagle by One Famous Eagle, CA
White, Red "W/G" and Stars, White Band on Red Sleeves

76 Own: Cream of The Crop, Inc. (David Mora et al)
Trn: Wesley T. Giles (19-1-4-3)

NOE GARCIA, JR. (7-1-2-0) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 8 1 3 0 $38,740 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 8 1 3 0 $38,740 Distance: 2 1 0 0 $17,000

Track: 1 0 0 0 $0
07Dec25 Zia10 ft 330Y nw :16¹¿¿ :16¹»^ 2 Alw 50000nw2/L 103-87 6 3 2¡ -- 2¡ 2¨µ Garcia, Jr. N 128 bfL 2.10 Good Grief124¨µ Expenssive Boots128¨µ Train Station Tours124¶¢ duel,caught 10
24Oct25 LS1 mys 400Y hwÁÀ :20¶º¹ :19¾¶¿ 2 Ftr 10000 82-74 9 10 9º¢ -- 8¹£ 7¶£ Calderon F 124 bfL *1.40 Dimond Cowgirl 123124«¬ Special Blu Hocks124¨µ Eagles Diamond124«¬wstumbled brk,mildly 10
01Sep25 Alb7 ft 440Y cwÁÂ :21»¾¶ :21¸¼¿ 2 AllAmerJuv -200k 88-81 9 4 5¶¢ -- 7¶£ 7¸¢ Garcia, Jr. N 124 bfL 5.10 Effortless Favorite124¨© Jc Speeding126£ Flying Chance124¨µ mid pack, evenly 10
04Aug25 Alb1 ft 440Y hwÅ :21¶¾¸ :21^»» 2 Ftr 10000 97-89 2 3 2¡ -- 2¡ 2£ Garcia, Jr. N 124 bfL 26.60 Political Twist124£ Expenssive Boots124¨µ Mr High Five126¨© chased, drifted, game 10
Workout(s): 20 Jan 26 Sun 220Y ft :11.81b 5/21

7
15-1Orange

Mitey Fine(QH) (L)
B.g.3 First Moonflash - Neons Miracle by Yawls Rabbit, TX (Ruidoso Select Yearling Sale 2024 $40,000)
Orange

57 Own: Ana Cecilia Morales
Trn: Andres S. Gonzalez (15-1-2-1)

JESUS R. AYALA (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 6 0 1 0 $5,046 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $3,240
Life: 6 0 1 0 $5,046 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $178
05Oct25 Alb1 ft 350Y cwÇ :17»¿» :17¹¿¿ 2 Mdn 22000 87-61 8 6 5¶¢ -- 5¶¢ 4¶¡ Ramos C 124 bL 4.80 Walkman127¶¢ Ming Dyansty124«¬ Pegaso Marengo125¨© improved late 10
04Aug25 Alb2 ft 440Y cwÅ :22¶¼» :21¹^¾ 2 Ftr 10000 75-49 2 9 9¸¡ -- 8º£ 8»¡ Guillen Chacon C A 124 bL 16.80 Allegiant Air124¶¢ Rr Hallowed Hero126«¬ nMagnifyed124¶¡ hopped start 9
06Jul25 Rui1 gds 300Y hwÅ :15»»¶ :15»¶¶ 2 Mdn 16200 97-62 7 2 -- -- 1«¬ 2¨µ NietoSaenz J 124 bL 11.10 Shaykin126¨µ Mitey Fine124£ Lethal Artillary126£ bid, out finished late 10
24May25 Rui4 ft 350Y hwÁÉ :18¼¶¼ :18¶^^ 2 Ftr 10000 62-56 9 4 8¸¡ -- 7¸£ 7¹£ Guillen Chacon C A 127 bL 14.60 Kj Xquizit Jess124¡ Capos Train Station124¨µ Irish Dude124¶¢ no threat 9
Workout(s): 15 Jan 26 Frn 220Y ft :12.39b 5/8 30 Dec 25 Frn 220Y ft :12.62bg 3/4

8
6-1 Pink

Ring of Fyre(QH) (L)
Gr.f.3 Kvn Corona - Fires Relentless by Hes Relentless, TX (Ruidoso Select Yearling Sale 2024 $30,000)
Red or White 4-Leaf Clover "11", Red or White 4-Leaf Clovers on Sleeves

65 Own: Scott Branson and Jimmy Vasquez
Trn: David M. Gomez-Barraza (23-1-1-2)

LUIS MARTINEZ (18-2-2-1) 126

2026: 1 0 0 0 $632 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 6 2 1 0 $30,658 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 7 2 1 0 $31,290 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $200

Track: 3 0 1 0 $13,370
09Jan26 Sun9 ft 350Y twÁÄ :17¼¾^ :17^»º 3 Ocl 20000cnd-N 82-50 8 5 5¶¡ -- 5¸£ 6º¡ Martinez L 126 bfL 8.70 Litenin126¸ Bv Mexican Foose128¨© Skye Ryder126¶ no bid 10
05Aug25 Alb12 ft 440Y cwÃ :21º½½ :21º½½ 2 Ftr 10000 91-76 2 1 1«¬ -- 1¡ 1¡ Martinez L 124 bfL 5.50 Ring of Fyre124¡ Midnight Mustang124¶ Speed N Angels124¨© held well, driving 8
27Jun25 Rui11 ft 400Y twÇ :20¸º½ :19¿¸¼ 2 Ftr 10000 77-61 5 7 6¶£ -- 6¶£ 6¸¢ Salcedo M 124 bfL 5.50 Summerhills Ranjer124¡ Flyin124£ Happy Jack124¡ clean trip 9
24May25 Rui7 ft 350Y hwÁÆ :18¹¼^ :18¶^¾ 2 Ftr 10000 69-65 4 3 1«¬ -- 4¶ 4¶£ Martinez L 124 bfL *.80 Midnite Smokin124¨µ John D129¶¢ Jes Sinful124¨µ dueled,faltered mid 9
Workout(s): 19 Dec 25 Alb 330Y ft :17.74h 4/6 a7 Dec 25 Alb 330Y ft :17.33h 1/3

9
7-2 Aqua

Faust(QH) (L)
Sor.g.3 Apollitical Jess - Astica by Jesse James Jr, NM (Ruidoso Select Yearling Sale 2024 $165,000)
White, Blue Circle, White "D/S" Blue "In Loving Memory David" Blue "Soto" on Sleeves

80 Own: Alepony, LLC (Nancy Islas et al)
Trn: Salvador R. Soto (16-1-1-3)

JESSE L. LEVARIO (18-2-2-3) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 7 1 4 0 $81,749 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 7 1 4 0 $81,749 Distance: 2 1 0 0 $6,320

Track: 2 0 2 0 $67,529
24Oct25 Alb9 ft 350Y twÄ :17¸º¶ :17¸¸^ 2 Alw 27000nw2/L 97-88 9 5 3¶ -- 2¡ 2¨µ Garcia, Jr. N 124 bkL *1.10 Jac Knife124¨µ Faust124¡ Bellaqueengr127¶¡ late gain,miss 10
26Sep25 Alb5 ft 400Y cwÃ :19½½¸ :19¼¹^ 2 Ftr 8000 85-78 9 5 5¶¢ -- 4£ 4£ Candanosa B 125 bkL *.90 Hotsatack124¨µ Racy 123124¡ Kj Gunslinger124«¬ late gain 10
05Aug25 Alb1 ft 440Y twÈ :21¹¶½ :21¶¸¶ 2 Ftr 10000 94-79 5 8 6¶¢ -- 3¶ 2¶¢ Candanosa B 124 bfL *.60 Kj Xquizit Jess124¶¢ Faust124«¬ Exxquisite124¨µ off slow,driftd,chased 9
28Jun25 Rui8 ft 400Y twÃ :19¾¾¶ :19¾¾¶ 2 Ftr 10000 86-80 8 6 5¸ -- 1¡ 1¶ Candanosa B 124 bfL *.70 Faust124¶ Irish Dude124¡ Bar Favorito124¨µ clear late, driving 9
Workout(s): 13 Jan 26 Sun 220Y ft :12.55hg 24/32 a23 Dec 25 Sun 220Y ft :11.03b 1/8

10
8-1 Purple

Rm Dulce Valiente(QH) (L)
Blk.g.3 Valiant Hero - Teller Shes Sweet by Teller Cartel, OK
Black, Red Diamond Brand on front and back, Red Diamond Stripe on Sleeves

68 Own: Heber Deyta-Melendez
Trn: Owner (4-0-2-1)

BRIAN C. BARRAZA (14-1-5-2) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 6 0 0 3 $12,842 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 0 0 3 $12,842 Distance: 2 0 0 2 $10,660

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
22Dec25 Tup2 ft 400Y nw :19½¾¾ :19»»¿ 2 AQRATuPFut -98k 98-84 10 1 3¸ -- 3¶¡ 3¶¡ Barraza B C 125 bkL 14.80 London Bridge124£ Rr Sweet Memories126£ Rm Dulce Valiente125¨µ broke sharp, faltered 10
29Nov25 Tup5 ft 400Y nw :19¿»º :19¾½¿ 2 Ftr 8800 94-80 3 3 1«¬ -- 1«¬ 3¡ Barraza B C 126 bkL 18.50 Pegaso Marengo124¨µ Jj the Boss124¨µ Rm Dulce Valiente126£ awk st,duel,outfinishd 7
11Nov25 Tup2 ft 300Y nw :15¼¹¼ :15»»» 2 Mdn 14300 95-69 3 3 -- -- 3¨µ 3¡ Barraza B C 126 bkL 7.00 D Guy124¨µ Bf Dulce Sin Rage130¨µ Rm Dulce Valiente126¨µwbumped st, outfinished 10
09Sep25 Wrd6 ft 350Y hwÁÀ :18¹¼¹ :18^¼¹ 2 Ftr 5000 71-57 8 3 2«¬ -- 7¶¡ 7¸¢ Pulido J 125 bL 5.60 Raizen Kane124£ Rr Jess a Bit Evil124¨µ Sm Rosies Cat124¨µ lacked late response 9

L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med; - AQHA Challenge Enrolled
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a
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$1 Exacta / $1 Trifecta / .10 Superfecta

3 Sunland Park
(QH) Trials WEST TEXAS DERBY TRIALS

equibase.com/QR

Purse $8,900. Nominations closed on or before December 5, 2025, upon payment $600.00. Payment of $1,000.00 Due at time of entry into the trials. Supplemental nominations will be
accepted by December 31, 2025 by payment of $3,000.00 plus remaining fees: Or by payment of $6,000.00 at time of entry into the trials (Which includes all fees). Weight: 126 lbs. 400
Yards

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Speed Index Speed Jockey Weight

1
12-1 Red

Skye Ryder(QH) (L)
Br.f.3 One Famous Eagle - Miss Aguilar by Tres Seis, TX (TQHA Yearling Sale 2024 $25,000)
White, Blue and Red Horseshoe VILLALOBOS RACING, Red Diamond Stripe on Sleeves

68 Own: Paola A. Torres
Trn: Ismael Villalobos (8-1-2-2)

JAIME P. LEOS (10-0-1-1) 126

2026: 1 0 0 1 $3,160 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 6 1 0 1 $10,907 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 7 1 0 2 $14,067 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 0 0 1 $3,605
09Jan26 Sun9 ft 350Y twÁÄ :17¹¹º :17^»º 3 Ocl 20000cnd-N 92-68 10 2 3¡ -- 3¶¡ 3¸ Leos J P 126 bL 9.10 Litenin126¸ Bv Mexican Foose128¨© Skye Ryder126¶ kept on 10
24Aug25 Gil10 ft 350Y cwÅ :17¿¼¿ :17½¸¶ 2 GilCntyFut -183k 85-72 1 6 7¶¢ -- 6¶¢ 6¶¡* Linares G 124 bL 3.40 Spott124¨µ Feenom124¶ Black and Sassie124¨µ solid effort inside,DQ10th 10
09Aug25 Gil7 ft 350Y cwÅ :17½¹¿ :17½¹¿ 2 Ftr 9000 92-84 7 1 1¡ -- 1¡ 1¡* Linares G 124 bL 6.50 Skye Ryder124¡ Spott124¨µ Capital Hatters124¶ broke sharp strong sur,DQ10th 10
10Jul25 Ret7 ft 350Y hwÁÅ :18¸»¹ :18¸»¹ 2 k Mdn 15600 83-77 6 3 1¶ -- 1¶¡ 1¶£ Urieta, Jr. V M 124 bL 3.40 Skye Ryder124¶£ Cowboy Chrome 123124£ The Fiscal Chick124¶ drew away, much best 10
15Jun25 Rui1 ft 330Y nw :16¿º½ :16¾½¸ 2 k Mdn 16200 92-78 6 3 4£ -- 4¨µ 3¡ Lopez J A 128 bL 71.60 Beautiful Temptation124¨© Candy Baby124¡ nAj Apollokiss124£ bid, DH for show 10
Workout(s): 30 Nov 25 Zia 220Y ft :12.35bg 2/4

2
20-1 White

Dare N the Devil(QH) (L)
Sor.c.3 Tempting Dash - Devilwitha Bluedress by Corona Cartel, NM (Ruidoso Select Yearling Sale 2024 $45,000)
White

57 Own: Ana Cecilia Morales
Trn: Taurino Gutierrez (10-2-0-0)

JESUS R. AYALA (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 0 0 1 $2,200 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 0 1 $2,200 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $0
15Oct25 Alb1 ft 350Y hwÁÆ :17¾»º :17¼¿^ 2 Mdn 22000 79-60 7 1 3¡ -- 3¶ 3¶¢ Ramos C 124 bfL 7.30 Bolt of Time124£ Royal Belleza D124¡ Dare N the Devil124¶£ gaining 10
31May25 Rui8 gd 350Y nw :18¶¸½ :17½¾º 2 Mdn 16200 76-60 5 10 7¸¢ -- 7¸£ 7¸¡ Guillen Chacon C A 127 bfL 14.70 Ajs Wingman124£ Get Ahead Fred124¨© Return to Reason126¨µ hopped, no late run 10
16Mar25 Sun3 ft 300Y twÅ :15¾º¹ :15¸½¿ 2 Ftr 8900 71-50 2 7 -- -- 7¹¢ 7º¢ Guillen Chacon C A 128 bL 15.50 Ag Cyber King124¶ El Fenix129¡ Beautiful Temptation124¨µ drifted in,no threat 10
Workout(s): 15 Jan 26 Frn 220Y ft :12.72hg 8/8

3
9-2 Blue

Shimmery(QH)
B.f.3 Mpshinning - Dont Pass Bar by A Regal Choice, CA (Ruidoso Select Yearling Sale 2024 $21,000)
Blue

68 Own: Joaquin Gutierrez and Juan Fierro, Sr.
Trn: Michelle Salazar (7-0-1-2)

JACOB ENRIQUEZ (25-7-3-0) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 6 2 1 1 $36,738 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 2 1 1 $36,738 Distance: 2 1 0 0 $14,788

Track: 2 1 0 1 $13,850
30Nov25 Zia4 ft 400Y cwÈ :19¾¹¾ :19¸½¿ 2 Alw 55000nw3/L 81-63 1 8 7¹ -- 7¹¢ 6¹¢ Ramos C 124 bf *2.00 Jo Nita Foose Around126¶ Send Magic Mike124«¬ Error Code126«¬ chase,wkn 8
10Sep25 Alb4 ft 400Y hwÉ :19½½¼ :19½½¼ 2 Alw 23600nw2/L 85-85 9 2 4¨µ -- 2¡ 1¨µ Enriquez J 126 bf 5.90 Shimmery126¨µ Jm Commander128£ Good Grief126¡wsteady fin,up last jmp 10
04Aug25 Alb1 ft 440Y hwÅ :22^¹½ :21^»» 2 Ftr 10000 78-55 3 10 9¹¡ -- 9»¢ 8¼£ Enriquez J 124 b 28.60 Political Twist124£ Expenssive Boots124¨µ Mr High Five126¨© wEq Amb 10
20Jun25 Rui7 ft 350Y cwÈ :17¾½¿ :17¾»¶ 2 Alw 27000nw2/L 83-82 1 8 2«¬ -- 2«¬ 2¨µ Tapia E 124 bf 16.30 Swift D Swyft124¨µ Shimmery124¨µ Jess Famous Candy126¶ off slow, rallied 9
05Apr25 Sun3 ft 250Y cwÁÃ :13¹¼¹ :13¹¼¹ 2 Mdn 21600 83-65 5 5 -- -- 3¶ 1¨µ Enriquez J 124 bf *3.30 Shimmery124¨µ Royal Corona124¨© Show Me Funk124¨µ alt path,good kick,up 10
Workout(s): 17 Jan 26 Sun 220Y ft :11.94hg 4/15 2 Jan 26 Sun 330Y ft :16.90hg 1/1

4
8-1 Yellow

Jessie Boy(QH)
B.g.3 Fdd Dynasty - Jess a Classy Lassy by Mr Jess Perry, TX (Heritage Place September Yearling Sale 2024 $67,000)
White, Black Circle OGR on back, Black Hoops on Sleeves

64 Own: Juvenal Sanchez
Trn: Raul A. Beltran Moreno (16-1-3-0)

JOSE L. ENRIQUEZ (41-5-7-4) 126

2026: 1 1 0 0 $14,580 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 6 0 2 1 $7,437 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $2,000
Life: 7 1 2 1 $22,017 Distance: 2 0 1 0 $2,000

Track: 2 1 0 0 $14,580
03Jan26 Sun5 ft 350Y nw :17º½¿ :17º½¿ 3 Mdn 24300 88-75 4 3 4¨µ -- 1«¬ 1¡ Enriquez J L 126 bk *.90 Jessie Boy126¡ Lethal Artillary126«¬ Ab Distinctive Blood126¶¢ chase,late gain,clear 10
15Nov25 LS7 ft 400Y hwÇ :20¸½½ :19¼¿¹ 2 TxClascJuv -48k 79-62 3 7 9» -- 9¼¢ 7¹¡ Morales A X 124 bhk 6.30 1126 Diamond Cowgirl 123124¡ Eagles Diamond124¡ The Talk124¶ wlunged break,bumped 9
24Oct25 LS11 mys 400Y hwÈ :19¾¾^ :19¾^» 2 Ftr 10000 89-84 9 2 3¹ -- 2¶¡ 2¡ Morales A X 124 bhk 5.50 1106 Cyber Blues124¡ Jessie Boy124¶¡ Holms128¶¢ drifted out,big surge 9
17Sep25 Alb4 ft 350Y hwÅ :17»¾» :17»¸» 2 Mdn 22000 87-69 10 2 2«¬ -- 2¡ 2¡ Flores J A 126 bk *2.00 Marko Ramius124¡ Jessie Boy126¨µ Royal D124¶¡ fought on, edged place 10
04Aug25 Alb9 ft 440Y hwÅ :21»¸¸ :21¹»¶ 2 Ftr 10000 90-76 1 9 3¶ -- 3¶ 3¶¢ Levario J L 124 bk 9.40 Scary Flight126£ Illegal Cowgirl 123124¡ Jessie Boy124¡ in close, not enough 10

5
7-2 Green

Kowboy Boogie(QH) (L)
Br.c.3 Flying Cowboy 123 - Hot Lips Lupita by Capo de Capi, NM
Silver, Blue "K/D" Silver Blue Collar and Epaulets, Silver Blue Sleeves, Silver Cuffs

73 Own: Kenneth A. Durbin
Trn: Owner (1-0-0-0)

CHRISTIAN RAMOS (46-7-9-4) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 6 2 1 1 $73,217 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 2 1 1 $73,217 Distance: 2 0 0 1 $3,750

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
30Nov25 Zia4 ft 400Y cwÈ :19º½¶ :19¸½¿ 2 Alw 55000nw3/L 90-79 7 3 3¡ -- 3¶ 4¶¢ Iturralde O 124 bfL 2.70 Jo Nita Foose Around126¶ Send Magic Mike124«¬ Error Code126«¬wbmp brk,improved 8
19Oct25 Alb11 ft 350Y twÃ :17º»^ :17¹¼» 2 JuvChlCmG2 -150k 91-72 8 3 2«¬ -- 2«¬ 2¡ Candanosa B 124 bfL 5.80 Raizen Kane124¡ Kowboy Boogie124¨µ Margarets Cowboy124¨© bmp brk,late gain 10
28Sep25 Wrd10 ft 350Y twÇ :17¾^» :17¾^» 2 JuvChalWRD -78k 87-81 10 1 1¡ -- 1¡ 1¡ Candanosa B 124 bfL *1.40 Kowboy Boogie124¡ Raizen Kane124¨µ Electrifying124¡ mostly hand ridden 10
09Sep25 Wrd5 ft 350Y hwÉ :17¿¼¸ :17¿¼¸ 2 Ftr 5000 82-77 1 4 1«¬ -- 1¸ 1¸¢ Candanosa B 125 bfL *1.90 Kowboy Boogie125¸¢ I Are a Cowgirl125¨µ Jo Nita Foose Around126¨© powerful effort 8
28Jun25 Rui9 ft 400Y cwÁÀ :19¿¿^ :19½º½ 2 Ftr 10000 83-74 3 1 2¶ -- 3¸ 3¶£ Candanosa B 124 bfL 34.00 Apolitical Valor124¶¢ Royalist124¡ Kowboy Boogie124º¢ steady bid 10
Workout(s): 17 Jan 26 Sun 330Y ft :16.25b 1/2 17 Nov 25 Zia 330Y ft :16.94bg 1/2

6
4-1 Black

Kj Night Rider(QH) (L)
Sor.g.3 Valiant Hero - Jess Wild by Swingin Jess, AZ (Heritage Place September Yearling Sale 2024 $26,000)
White, Red "W/G" and Stars, White Hoops on Red Sleeves

69 Own: Ezra Elton Lee
Trn: Wesley T. Giles (19-1-4-3)

EMILIO TAPIA (10-1-0-3) 126

2026: 1 0 0 0 $948 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 7 2 0 1 $30,563 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 8 2 0 1 $31,511 Distance: 5 2 0 0 $27,748

Track: 2 0 0 0 $1,393
09Jan26 Sun9 ft 350Y twÁÄ :17»¹¾ :17^»º 3 Ocl 20000cnd-N 86-57 3 4 4¶ -- 6¸£ 5¹¡ Ayala J 126 bfL 6.00 Litenin126¸ Bv Mexican Foose128¨© Skye Ryder126¶ chase,outkicked 10
30Nov25 Zia4 ft 400Y cwÈ :19¾»½ :19¸½¿ 2 Alw 55000nw3/L 81-62 3 7 6¸¡ -- 6¹¢ 7¹¢ Tapia E 124 bfL 4.30 Jo Nita Foose Around126¶ Send Magic Mike124«¬ Error Code126«¬ wstumble brk,outkicked 8
19Oct25 Alb9 ft 400Y hwÅ :19¼¼¾ :19º¶¿ 2 FiestFuRG3 -457k 88-82 3 8 6¡ -- 6¸¢ 6¶£ Tapia E 124 bfL 20.30 Traxion124¶¢ Cowboy 1126«¬ Racy 123124¨© wbmp bkr,chase on 10
26Sep25 Alb1 ft 400Y cwÃ :19¼½º :19¼½º 2 Ftr 8000 88-82 1 1 1«¬ -- 1¡ 1¨µ Tapia E 124 bfL *1.00 Kj Night Rider124¨µ Achylles124¡ Bv Mexican Foose124£ led,just held 10
01Sep25 Alb1 ft 400Y hwÅ :19½¸¿ :19½¸¿ 2 Mdn 16200 86-83 9 1 1«¬ -- 1¡ 1¡ Tapia E 124 bfL 17.90 Kj Night Rider124¡ Cyber Blues124«¬ Hell On Wheels V124¡ drifted out, held 10

7
10-1Orange

Tellraiser(QH) (L)
Ch.g.3 Tell Cartel - Sc Sass and Swag by Carters Cartel, AZ (Ruidoso Select Yearling Sale 2024 $42,000)
Red or White 4-Leaf Clover "11", Red or White 4-Leaf Clovers on Sleeves

51 Own: Scott Branson and Jimmy Vasquez
Trn: David M. Gomez-Barraza (23-1-1-2)

LUIS MARTINEZ (18-2-2-1) 126

2026: 1 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 4 1 0 1 $10,990 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 1 0 1 $10,990 Distance: 1 0 0 1 $1,000

Track: 1 0 0 0 $0
17Jan26 Sun5 ft 350Y nw :17¾¿¸ :17¹»¾ 3 Alw 28900nw1/x 76-52 10 8 10¹¢ -- 9º 9¹£ Martinez L 126 kL 4.80 Wolf Creek126£ Kj Midnight Rider126«¬ Temptmeknott126¡ hop brk,no bid 10
24Oct25 Alb9 ft 350Y twÄ :17¿½^ :17¸¸^ 2 Alw 27000nw2/L 76-51 2 8 8¹ -- 9º 9» Andrade, Jr. O 124 bkL 10.20 Jac Knife124¨µ Faust124¡ Bellaqueengr127¶¡ wbmp brk,sqz back,faded 10
28Jun25 Rui10 ft 400Y hwÁÁ :20¸º^ :19½¿½ 2 Ftr 10000 77-72 5 3 3¶¡ -- 3¹ 3¹¢ Salcedo M 124 bkL 2.10 Envestor124¹¢ Valiant Geronimo124¨© Tellraiser124¨µ came out,outnodded 2nd 8
13Jun25 Rui4 ft 300Y cwÃ :15º»º :15º»º 2 Mdn 16200 102-76 9 3 -- -- 1«¬ 1¨µ Salcedo M 124 bkL 21.60 Tellraiser124¨µ Hell On Wheels V124£ Southard Legend127¸ bid, driving 10
24May25 Rui11 ft 350Y hwÁÄ :19»¸^ :18¶¸» 2 Ftr 10000 36-7 8 9 9¼¢ -- 9¿ 9¿£ Martinez L 124 bkL 19.40 Rolexxe124¨µ Runnin On Wingz126¶¡ Jm Commander124£ broke awkwardly 9
Workout(s): 18 Dec 25 Alb 220Y ft :12.12h 7/17

8
5-2 Pink

London Bridge(QH) (L)
Gr.g.3 Mental Error - No Arizona by Foose, CA (Ruidoso Select Yearling Sale 2024 $47,000)
Pink

86 Own: Lionel Zapata
Trn: Andres S. Gonzalez (15-1-2-1)

LUIS A. VALENZUELA (45-9-5-6) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 2 1 0 $55,692 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 2 1 0 $55,692 Distance: 3 2 1 0 $55,692

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
22Dec25 Tup2 ft 400Y nw :19»»¿ :19»»¿ 2 AQRATuPFut -98k 105-94 3 2 1¡ -- 1¡ 1£ Valenzuela L A 124 bfL *2.10 London Bridge124£ Rr Sweet Memories126£ Rm Dulce Valiente125¨µ made lead, easily 10
29Nov25 Tup4 ft 400Y nw :19¾¼¸ :19¾¼¸ 2 Ftr 8800 96-84 7 3 1«¬ -- 1¡ 1£ Valenzuela L A 124 bfL *1.80 London Bridge124£ Rr Sweet Memories129¶ Our Error127«¬ clean trip,super effrt 9
26Sep25 Alb6 ft 400Y cwÄ :19½»¹ :19½¹¾ 2 Trl 8000 86-79 10 2 2¡ -- 2«¬ 2«¬ Hernandez A 127 bfL 21.30 Jac Knife126«¬ London Bridge127¨µ Jess B Joyful124«¬ late gain,miss 10
Workout(s): 18 Jan 26 Sun 220Y ft :11.69b 2/13

9
15-1 Aqua

Honey Bunches(QH)
Br.f.3 Favorite Cartel - Good Job Honey by Freighttrain B, CA (Los Alamitos Equine Sale 2024 $38,000)
Turquoise

73 Own: Aminadab Alvidrez
Trn: Alvaro Hinojos (8-0-1-0)

JORGE NIETO-SAENZ (27-6-6-2) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 5 1 2 0 $8,030 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 1 2 0 $8,030 Distance: 3 0 1 0 $2,420

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
23Nov25 LA3 ft 400Y nw :20^ºº :19¾¿¹ 2 Ftr 6000 83-78 6 7 5¶ -- 5£ 5£ Peinado O M 130 b 25.30 Sm My Valentine126¨µ Jarvis V126¨µ Fireworks Over Paris126«¬ lacked needed kick 10
01Nov25 LA9 ft 350Y nw :17¿»½ :17½½¶ 2 Alw 12210nw2/L 85-72 2 4 3£ -- 3¶ 2¶¢ Peinado O M 126 b 11.10 Seven Summers Ago126¶¢ Honey Bunches126¨© Caribbean123«¬ wbpd 2x st,up 2nd wire 7
01Sep25 Alb3 ft 400Y cwÁÂ :19¿¶¿ :19¼¸½ 2 Alw 27000nw2/L 82-76 2 6 7¸£ -- 6¸ 6¸ NietoSaenz J 126 bfL 11.10 Midnite Smokin124¡ Mm Rampage124£ Beauxnanza124¡ wducked in start 9
28Jun25 Rui13 ft 400Y hwÁÁ :20¸½¹ :20¸¶½ 2 Ftr 10000 76-70 8 2 2¡ -- 2¡ 2¡ NietoSaenz J 126 bfL *2.90 Unleeshed125¡ Honey Bunches126¶¡ Aj Special Delight124¨µ broke in, vied, gamely 10
25Apr25 Srp8 ft 350Y cwÁÂ :17½¿¾ :17½¿¾ 2 Ftr 5000 81-65 5 6 3¨µ -- 1¡ 1£ NietoSaenz J 124 bfL 13.00 Honey Bunches124£ Blue Is the Candy124¡ Ruse Flying Man124¨µ stp slw,surged,in time 10
Workout(s): 5 Jan 26 Sun 220Y ft :12.33b 3/11
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: Tellraiser will race with Blinkers On
Equipment Change: Tellraiser will race with Flipping Halter Off

a
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$1 Exacta / $1 Trifecta / .10 Superfecta

4 Sunland Park
(QH) Trials WEST TEXAS DERBY TRIALS

$8,900

equibase.com/QR

Purse $8,900. Nominations closed on or before December 5, 2025, upon payment $600.00. Payment of $1,000.00 Due at time of entry into the trials. Supplemental nominations will be
accepted by December 31, 2025 by payment of $3,000.00 plus remaining fees: Or by payment of $6,000.00 at time of entry into the trials (Which includes all fees). Weight: 126 lbs. 400
Yards

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Speed Index Speed Jockey Weight

1
15-1 Red

Kj Flashing Candy(QH) (L)
Sor.f.3 Jess Good Candy - Kj Hotflash by First Moonflash, AZ (Ruidoso Select Yearling Sale 2024 $22,000)
White, Red "W/G" and Stars, White Hoops on Red Sleeves

68 Own: Ezra Elton Lee
Trn: Wesley T. Giles (19-1-4-3)

NOE GARCIA, JR. (7-1-2-0) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 2 0 0 0 $400 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 0 $400 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
05Aug25 Alb9 ft 440Y hwÇ :21º^¶ :21¹»^ 2 Ftr 10000 92-76 6 8 6¶¢ -- 6¡ 6¡ Garcia, Jr. N 124 bfL 8.10 Shame On Da Moon124¨© Beautiful Temptation124«¬ Good Mischief124«¬ brushed, steady bid 10
24May25 Rui1 ft 350Y hwÁÃ :18º»¸ :18¸^^ 2 Ftr 10000 66-60 1 9 7¸¢ -- 5¶¢ 6¶£ Garcia, Jr. N 124 bfL 16.70 Wolf Creek126¨µ El Gambler J124¡ Flying 36125¨µ speed, no late kick 9
Workout(s): 9 Jan 26 Sun 220Y ft :11.52hg 3/14 27 Dec 25 Sun 220Y ft :11.25b 2/14

2
9-2 White

Beauxnanza(QH) (L)
Br.g.3 Uncle D - Kayjays Reyna by Apollitical Jess, OK
White, White "CC" on Blue Diamond, White Diamond Stripe on Black Sleeves

73 Own: Kathleen O. Matey
Trn: Clinton Crawford (13-7-2-0)

JACOB ENRIQUEZ (25-7-3-0) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 5 1 1 1 $10,700 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 1 1 1 $10,700 Distance: 3 0 1 1 $4,500

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
26Sep25 Alb3 ft 400Y cwÄ :19¾¶½ :19»½¼ 2 Ftr 8000 84-76 4 6 4£ -- 2¶ 2¶¡ Enriquez J 124 bfL *1.20 Traxion126¶¡ Beauxnanza124¨µ Rr Political Corona124¡ duel,caught 9
01Sep25 Alb3 ft 400Y cwÁÂ :19¾¶¿ :19¼¸½ 2 Alw 27000nw2/L 84-80 9 4 4¶¡ -- 4¶¡ 3¶¢ Enriquez J 124 bL 9.60 Midnite Smokin124¡ Mm Rampage124£ Beauxnanza124¡ steady effort, up show 9
04Aug25 Alb13 ft 440Y nw :21¾¹º :21º¿½ 2 Ftr 10000 83-61 9 1 6¶ -- 6¶¢ 6¸¡ Enriquez J 124 bfL 6.20 Kj Little Sister124¨µ Midnight Cowboy 123124¡ Point Blank Range124£ came out start 9
27Jun25 Rui12 ft 400Y twÇ :20¶¹¾ :19½¸^ 2 Ftr 10000 79-66 2 5 4£ -- 6¸¢ 6¹ Enriquez J 124 bfL 9.50 Rock Star Martini124¶¡ Apolitical Design124¡ Unmuzzled V124£ broke out 9
Workout(s): 30 Dec 25 Sun 220Y ft :11.63hg 12/20

3
10-1 Blue

Chillaxxin(QH) (L)
B.g.3 Cyber Monday - La Reina Madre by Apollitical Jess, CO (Heritage Place September Yearling Sale 2024 $19,000)
Blue

61 Own: Jesus H. Garcia Solis
Trn: Armando Alamos (4-1-0-1)

RAUL ORTEGA (14-1-1-2) 126

2026: 1 0 0 0 $148 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 6 1 0 0 $7,670 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 7 1 0 0 $7,818 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $668

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
19Jan26 Tup1 ft 300Y hwÄ :16^¸¶ :15¹¶º 3 Alw 14800nw1/x 81-54 4 7 -- -- 9»¡ 9» Ironeyes J R 125 bfL 22.10 Spelling Bee125¸ Jj the Boss127¨© D Guy125¨µ wbumped late 9
22Dec25 Tup1 ft 400Y nw :20¶¼¿ :19¿»^ 2 AQRATuPJuv -23k 89-67 4 3 6¶£ -- 6¸ 6¶£ Ortega R 124 bfL 16.30 Bm Candi Wish126£ Rue124¨µ I Am All the Way Up124¨µ mild bid, faltered 10
29Nov25 Tup4 ft 400Y nw :20¶º^ :19¾¼¸ 2 Ftr 8800 89-72 6 4 4£ -- 4¶¡ 4¶£ Ortega R 124 bfL 11.30 London Bridge124£ Rr Sweet Memories129¶ Our Error127«¬ vied btw,no late kick 9
08Oct25 Alb1 ft 350Y cwÁÁ :17¾^¶ :17¾^¶ 2 Mcl 10000-c 81-56 6 2 3¡ -- 3¨µ 1¨© Cardenas C 124 bfL *.60 nSign My Kiss126¨© nChillaxxin124¨© Nonika Cartel124¶£ wveer,bmp brk,lt gn,up 9

Claimed by Solis Jesus Garcia from Granillo, Orlando, Mendoza, Azucena and Mendoza, Rene for $10,000, Gonzales Sebastian - Trainer
Workout(s): 14 Nov 25 Alb 220Y ft :12.40h 4/4

4
3-1 Yellow

Rr Hallowed Hero(QH) (L)
Br.g.3 Valiant Hero - A Dream to Remember by Corona Cartel, OK (Heritage Place September Yearling Sale 2024 $40,000)
Yellow

70 Own: MM Ranch and Absolute Refrigeration
Trn: Richard D. Sedillo (5-0-0-1)

CHRISTIAN RAMOS (46-7-9-4) 126

2026: 1 0 0 0 $554 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 5 1 1 0 $30,000 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 1 1 0 $30,554 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $500

Track: 1 0 0 0 $554
10Jan26 Sun10 ft 350Y nw :17½¿½ :17¸»¹ 3 Alw 27700nw2/L 78-62 7 7 6¹¡ -- 6¹£ 6¹£ Andrade, Jr. O 126 bL *2.40 Flashy Dice126¡ Shezdanstyforsure126£ Built Tuff Nd Fun126¨µ whop brk,no kick 9
12Dec25 Zia8 ft 350Y twÈ :17¸^¾ :17¸^¾ 2 Mdn 45000 101-82 1 3 1¡ -- 1¶ 1£ Andrade, Jr. O 124 bL 3.40 Rr Hallowed Hero124£ Ebw Fire Away124¨© nSignificant One124¨µ wbmp brk,led,held clr 10
04Aug25 Alb2 ft 440Y cwÅ :21º¾¼ :21¹^¾ 2 Ftr 10000 91-76 7 1 1«¬ -- 2¶ 2¶¢ Cardenas C 126 bfL 8.10 Allegiant Air124¶¢ Rr Hallowed Hero126«¬ nMagnifyed124¶¡ wveerd out start,chased 9
27Jun25 Rui3 ft 400Y twÄ :20¶½¶ :19¾¸½ 2 Ftr 10000 78-65 5 3 3¡ -- 4¸ 4¸¡ Cardenas C 124 bfkL 16.30 Lt Say When124¡ Effortless Favorite127¨µ Wynston124¶£ in range, empty late 9
Workout(s): 25 Nov 25 Zia 330Y ft :16.56bg 1/2

5
8-1 Green

Aj Special Delight(QH) (O)
Sor.f.3 Apollitical Jess - Distinctive Delight by Separatist, CA (Heritage Place September Yearling Sale 2024 $86,000)
White, Black Circle OGR on back, Black Hoops on Sleeves

59 Own: Juvenal Sanchez
Trn: Raul A. Beltran Moreno (16-1-3-0)

JOSE L. ENRIQUEZ (41-5-7-4) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 7 0 1 1 $11,884 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 7 0 1 1 $11,884 Distance: 1 0 0 1 $1,000

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
13Dec25 Zia2 ft 350Y hwÁÄ :17¼½¸ :17»^» 2 k Mdn 45000 86-71 6 2 2¡ -- 2¶¡ 2¶ Benn C J 129 L 18.70 Flying Dynasty124¶ Aj Special Delight129¡ Oh No124¡ chase,improved 9
22Nov25 Zia6 ft 330Y nw :17»º^ :16½º½ 2 k Mdn 45000 68-36 4 10 9º -- 8º¢ 8º£* Hernandez A 129 hL 8.70 Winter Storm124¨© Oh No124¨µ Starr Train128«¬ wbmp brk,no bid,PL7th 10
05Oct25 Alb1 ft 350Y cwÇ :17¼¶¶ :17¹¿¿ 2 Mdn 22000 86-60 9 2 6¶£ -- 6¶£ 5¶¡ Hernandez A 127 hL 8.00 Walkman127¶¢ Ming Dyansty124«¬ Pegaso Marengo125¨© drift,late gain 10
05Aug25 Alb15 ft 440Y twÆ :21¿º» :21¶¿º 2 Ftr 10000 80-54 7 6 6¸ -- 5¹¡ 5» Ramos C 124 hL 25.70 Lethal Lobo124£ Lt Say When124£ Hell On Wheels V124¶¢ came out start, evenly 8

6
8-1 Black

Pegaso Marengo(QH) (L)
Sor.g.3 Apollitical Blood - Breck N Records by Pyc Paint Your Wagon, NM
Purple, LUIS JAVIER MERAZ RACING STABLES on back

66 Own: Victor M. Diaz
Trn: Taurino Gutierrez (10-2-0-0)

JESUS R. AYALA (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 5 1 0 1 $9,636 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 1 0 1 $9,636 Distance: 3 1 0 0 $7,236

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
22Dec25 Tup2 ft 400Y nw :20^½¿ :19»»¿ 2 AQRATuPFut -98k 91-71 6 10 8» -- 8º¢ 8¹¡ Figueroa C 124 bL 4.60 London Bridge124£ Rr Sweet Memories126£ Rm Dulce Valiente125¨µ wbumpd brk, squeezed 10
29Nov25 Tup5 ft 400Y nw :19¾½¿ :19¾½¿ 2 Ftr 8800 96-84 5 2 2«¬ -- 2«¬ 1¨µ Figueroa C 124 bL 4.20 Pegaso Marengo124¨µ Jj the Boss124¨µ Rm Dulce Valiente126£ close,drifted,just up 7
05Oct25 Alb1 ft 350Y cwÇ :17»¾¿ :17¹¿¿ 2 Mdn 22000 87-61 4 5 4£ -- 4£ 3¶¢ Flores J A 125 bL 2.20 Walkman127¶¢ Ming Dyansty124«¬ Pegaso Marengo125¨© stalk,chase on 10
04Aug25 Alb5 ft 440Y cwÃ :21»¸¹ :21¹º½ 2 Ftr 10000 90-74 3 6 3¡ -- 6¡ 6¶¢ NietoSaenz J 126 bL 52.80 Tga Cowboy124¡ Winter Storm124¨µ Gold D124¨µ vied early, hung late 9
Workout(s): 18 Nov 25 Frn 220Y ft :12.42b 8/15

7
12-1Orange

Zr Blood(QH) (L)
Sor.g.3 Apollitical Blood - Flash the Corona by First Moonflash, NM
White, Blue and Red Horseshoe VILLALOBOS RACING, Red Diamond Stripe on Sleeves

62 Own: Juan F. Avila
Trn: Ismael Villalobos (8-1-2-2)

LUIS MARTINEZ (18-2-2-1) 126

2026: 1 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 2 0 1 0 $5,856 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 1 0 $5,856 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $400

Track: 1 0 0 0 $0
03Jan26 Sun5 ft 350Y nw :18^¸^ :17º½¿ 3 Mdn 24300 72-48 8 5 8¶¡ -- 9¶¢ 9¹ Muniz J S 130 bfL 6.10 Jessie Boy126¡ Lethal Artillary126«¬ Ab Distinctive Blood126¶¢wstumble brk,no bid 10
26Sep25 Alb3 ft 400Y cwÄ :19¿º¼ :19»½¼ 2 Ftr 8000 81-70 5 2 3¡ -- 4¶¡ 4¸¢ Hernandez A 127 bfL 6.20 Traxion126¶¡ Beauxnanza124¨µ Rr Political Corona124¡ outkicked 9
07Sep25 Alb2 ft 350Y cwÄ :17½¸¸ :17»¹¹ 2 Mdn 23056 83-67 8 5 6¶ -- 2¶¡ 2¶¢ Cardenas C 124 bfL 18.80 Shezdanstyforsure126¶¢ Zr Blood124¡ Aj Missmerizing124¨µ good finish,gained 2nd 9
Workout(s): 2 Dec 25 Frn 220Y ft :12.69b 10/13

8
20-1 Pink

Cyber Magic(QH) (L1)
Sor.g.3 Cyber Monday - Red Hot Reason by Good Reason Sa, TX
White, Blue Circle, White "D/S" Blue "In Loving Memory David" Blue "Soto" on Sleeves

0.00 Own: Todd Horton and Alejandro Jordan
Trn: Salvador R. Soto (16-1-1-3)

GABRIEL MEDRANO (16-3-0-3) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 13 Jan 26 Sun 220Y ft :12.53hg 21/32 28 Dec 25 Sun 220Y ft :12.81hg 11/13

9
6-1 Aqua

Reactive(QH) (L)
Br.g.3 Seperate Interest - Jenuine Favorite by Favorite Cartel, CA (Ruidoso Select Yearling Sale 2024 $73,000)
Red or White 4-Leaf Clover "11", Red or White 4-Leaf Clovers on Sleeves

64 Own: Scott Branson and Jimmy Vasquez
Trn: David M. Gomez-Barraza (23-1-1-2)

OSCAR ANDRADE, JR. (72-7-10-10) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 6 0 0 3 $10,240 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 0 0 3 $10,240 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $1,620

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
15Nov25 Zia6 ft 350Y cwÁÀ :17¼^º :17¹º¶ 2 Mdn 45000 88-73 2 8 5£ -- 3¡ 3¶¡ Andrade, Jr. O 126 bkL 3.10 Achylles124¶ First Corona Sunset124¡ Reactive126«¬ wstumble brk,chase on 9
11Sep25 Alb2 ft 350Y hwÁÂ :17¾¼¾ :17½½¾ 2 Mdn 22000 79-57 6 7 7¡ -- 5¡ 3¡ Iturralde O 124 bfkL 2.70 Rr Political Corona124¡ Remember Cyber124¨© Reactive124¨µ brk well, erratic path 10
05Aug25 Alb1 ft 440Y twÈ :21¹½¾ :21¶¸¶ 2 Ftr 10000 93-76 7 6 4¶ -- 5¶¢ 5¶£ Cardenas C 124 bfkL 48.80 Kj Xquizit Jess124¶¢ Faust124«¬ Exxquisite124¨µ in range, hung late 9
28Jun25 Rui11 ft 400Y cwÈ :20¾¸^ :19¿¸» 2 Ftr 10000 62-42 6 9 9¹£ -- 9¼¡ 9¼¢ Salcedo M 124 bfL 40.50 Expenssive Boots124¨µ Famous N Relentless124¶¢ Tga Cowboy124«¬ trailed, outrun 9
Workout(s): a21 Dec 25 Alb 330Y ft :16.83h 1/21

10
7-2 Purple

Jp Tlc(QH) (L)
Br.g.3 The Louisiana Cartel - Jp Glory Be by Feature Mr Jess, TX
White, Red "Meridyth S/D Racing" on back, Red Diamonds on White Sleeves

60 Own: David Meridyth
Trn: Owner (7-1-2-1)

JESSE L. LEVARIO (18-2-2-3) 126

2026: 1 1 0 0 $14,580 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 4 0 0 2 $7,550 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 1 0 2 $22,130 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $80

Track: 1 1 0 0 $14,580
03Jan26 Sun3 ft 350Y nw :17¹^¸ :17¹^¸ 3 Mdn 24300 93-84 4 1 1¡ -- 1¡ 1£ Levario J L 126 bnL 11.00 Jp Tlc126£ Racy 123126¡ Aj Missmerizing126¡ wbmp brk,duel,edge clr 10
06Dec25 Zia8 ft 330Y hwÂÀ :16¿»¼ :16¼¾» 2 Mdn 45000 85-68 5 3 3¨µ -- 3¡ 3¶¡ Levario J L 124 bL 10.10 Flashy Dice124¨µ Kj Gunslinger124¶¢ Jp Tlc124¨µ chase,kept on 10
08Nov25 Zia5 ft 350Y twÁÄ :17¿½¶ :17»¼¿ 2 Mdn 45000 78-41 2 8 7¶£ -- 6¶¢ 6¶£* Andrade, Jr. O 124 bkL 4.60 Flying by You Is Me124¶ Jessies Pyc124¨µ B Famous Lady124¨µ duel,caught,PL5th 10
26Sep25 Alb2 ft 400Y cwÃ :20º¾¾ :19»¿½ 2 Ftr 8000 67-46 5 10 10¹¡ -- 10¼¡ 9¼ Andrade, Jr. O 124 bkL 9.30 Cowboy Corona 123124¶ Gold D129£ Speed N Angels124¡wstumble brk,no bid 10
Workout(s): 25 Nov 25 Zia 220Y ft :12.61bg 5/6
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: Jp Tlc will race with Whip On

a
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$1 Exacta / $1 Trifecta / .10 Superfecta

5 Sunland Park
(QH) Trials WEST TEXAS DERBY TRIALS

$8,900

equibase.com/QR

Purse $8,900. Nominations closed on or before December 5, 2025, upon payment $600.00. Payment of $1,000.00 Due at time of entry into the trials. Supplemental nominations will be
accepted by December 31, 2025 by payment of $3,000.00 plus remaining fees: Or by payment of $6,000.00 at time of entry into the trials (Which includes all fees). Weight: 126 lbs. 400
Yards

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Speed Index Speed Jockey Weight

1
10-1 Red

Scary Flight(QH) (L)
Br.g.3 Favorite Cartel - Fly the Heights by Walk Thru Fire, CA (Los Alamitos Equine Sale 2024 $102,000)
Blue, Silver and Gold "TRP" on back and front

78 Own: Tungsten Racing Partnership and Heysol Howlet
Trn: Albert Valles (0-0-0-0)

ADRIAN A. RAMOS (5-0-0-2) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 6 3 1 0 $26,568 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 3 1 0 $26,568 Distance: 2 0 1 0 $1,500

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
23Nov25 LA12 ft 400Y nw :20¹¶^ :19½¸» 2 Ftr 6000 76-67 2 9 6¹¢ -- 6¸¡ 5¹¢ Nicasio J M 126 bk 15.60 Political Twist126¸ Notoryous126¨µ Special Sesson126¨µ even effort 10
04Oct25 LA11 ft 400Y nw :20¶^º :19¿¼» 2 Ftr 6000 81-82 5 4 2£ -- 2£ 2£ Nicasio J M 126 bk *.90 Dr Make It Sweet126£ Scary Flight126£ Shinning Favorite126£ no match, 2nd best 8
30Aug25 LA4 ft 350Y nw :17¾¸¿ :17¾¸¿ 2 Alw 13200nw3/L 88-84 1 5 5¡ -- 1«¬ 1¡ Nicasio J M 126 bk *1.20 Scary Flight126¡ Apolitical Reason Mv126¶ Bp Hail Mary126¨© wbit slow/bpd,best late 7
04Aug25 Alb9 ft 440Y hwÅ :21¹»¶ :21¹»¶ 2 Ftr 10000 94-83 6 5 1¡ -- 1¡ 1£ Becerra, Jr. S 126 bfkL *1.30 Scary Flight126£ Illegal Cowgirl 123124¡ Jessie Boy124¡ held well, driving 10
Workout(s): 22 Jan 26 Sun 220Y ft :11.18b 2/7

2
7-2 White

Unleeshed(QH) (L)
B.g.3 Freighttrain B - Thermonuclear Energy by Walk Thru Fire, TX (Ruidoso Select Yearling Sale 2024 $78,000)
White, Blue and Gold Emblem on back, Blue Sleeves, Black Cuffs

77 Own: Fierro Racing Stables, Orona Racing LLC and Luis Cha
Trn: Eric Valenzuela (5-1-0-0)

JOSE L. ENRIQUEZ (41-5-7-4) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 7 3 1 0 $92,102 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 7 3 1 0 $92,102 Distance: 4 2 1 0 $85,535

Track: 1 0 0 0 $267
14Dec25 Zia8 ft 400Y nw :19º¿¾ :19¶¹¼ 2 SWJuvInvG2 -100k 90-80 2 6 7¶£ -- 6¶£ 6¸¢ Muniz J S 128 bL 9.80 Jo Nt Foos Around124¨µ Rus Ticl Knockout124«¬ T Br Fbulous Egl124£ wbmp early,drft,outkick 10
04Oct25 LS11 ft 400Y hwÄ :19¾¸¼ :19½¼» 2 DshCshFuG2 -422k 90-82 10 3 2«¬ -- 3¡ 2¨µ Flores A 124 bL 3.20 1128 Ivory Macho Man124¨µ Unleeshed124¨µ A Maverick124«¬ late kick,hung 10
13Sep25 LS11 ft 400Y hwÆ :19¼¼½ :19¼¼½ 2 Ftr 10000 94-88 8 3 3¡ -- 3¡ 1¨µ Flores A 124 bL 5.40 1092 Unleeshed124¨µ Di Kvn Waven124«¬ Bludz Valiant Policy124¶ up late 9
04Aug25 Alb10 ft 440Y cwÆ :21ºº¿ :21ºº¿ 2 Ftr 10000 91-77 2 4 1¶ -- 1¡ 1¨µ Muniz J S 124 bL 3.20 Unleeshed124¨µ Get Gone 123126¸ Sign Fire124£ clear, just lasted 9
Workout(s): 12 Nov 25 Alb 220Y ft :12.16h 4/8

3
6-5 Blue

Shot of Takillya(QH) (L)
Gr.c.3 Muddy Watters - Takillya Gurl by Pyc Paint Your Wagon, TX
Blue

80 Own: Sunset Well Service, Inc. (Policarpio Abalos et al)
Trn: Francisco Perez, Jr. (1-0-0-0)

RAUL PADILLA HERNANDEZ (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 8 2 2 1 $148,696 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $1,100
Life: 8 2 2 1 $148,696 Distance: 2 0 0 1 $26,139

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
15Nov25 LS11 ft 400Y hwÃ :19¾¸¸ :19»º» 2 TxClsFutG1 -911k 90-80 2 6 5£ -- 5¶¢ 8¶£ Hernandez, Jr. R P 126 bfkL 34.40 1124 Holy Guacamolee124¡ Rf Runaway Cowboy127¨µ Jc Speeding124¨µ lacked rally 10
24Oct25 LS4 mys 400Y hwÉ :19½¿¶ :19½^½ 2 Ftr 10000 91-88 8 2 2«¬ -- 2«¬ 3¨µ Hernandez, Jr. R P 127 bfkL 4.20 1130 Politician V125«¬ Maverykk124¨µ Shot of Takillya127¶¡ just short 10
26Sep25 LS4 ft 300Y cwÁ :15º¿º :15¸½¿ 2 Alw 16500nw3/L 89-77 3 7 -- -- 6¶£ 5¶¢ Urieta, Jr. V M 124 bfkL 4.10 1110 Eagle On a June Bug124¡ Love Lies Bleedin124¡ Mr Chato Perez128¨µ wbmp brk,carried in 8
01Aug25 Ret6 ft 350Y hwÅ :18¸^½ :17¿¿¹ 2 Ftr 10000 84-70 5 3 1«¬ -- 2¶¡ 2¶¢ Hernandez, Jr. R P 127 bfkL 3.50 Kas He Tells You124¶¢ Shot of Takillya127¶¢ Lg Princess124¡ duel, no match late 9
Workout(s): 22 Jan 26 Frn 220Y ft :12.25bg 7/43 8 Jan 26 Frn 220Y ft :12.20b 3/32

4
20-1 Yellow

Servanditos Cartel(QH) (L)
Sor.g.3 Cartagena Cartel - First Ta Flash by First Moonflash, NM
White, Yellow "E/M RACING" on Red Diamond, Yellow Diamond Stripe on Sleeves

47 Own: Servando Rodriguez
Trn: Edwin A. Martinez (10-2-1-1)

CHRISTIAN RAMOS (46-7-9-4) 126

2026: 1 1 0 0 $7,042 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 0 0 0 $1,609 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $484
Life: 4 1 0 0 $8,651 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 1 0 0 $7,042
09Jan26 Sun6 ft 350Y twÁÅ :17¼¿^ :17¼¿^ 34 Mcl 8000 82-60 6 1 1«¬ -- 1«¬ 1¨µ Enriquez J L 126 bfL 7.40 Servanditos Cartel126¨µ Legal Separation128¡ My Eagle Maria126£ bmp brk,late gain,up 9
29Nov25 Zia4 ft 350Y twÁÀ :17¿¼º :17¼¸¿ 2 Mcl 10000 78-43 1 7 4£ -- 4¶¡ 4¸ Cardenas C 124 bfL 5.70 Zenifico124¡ Merlot Arrives in 25128¶ Roll With Chilitos126¡ led,gave way 9
28Sep25 Alb1 gd 350Y hwÅ :18¸¹½ :17¿¿¼ 2 Mcl 15000 68-49 6 6 4¶¢ -- 5£ 4¶¡ Cardenas C 124 bL 21.10 Cream de La Creme124¡ Kahluas Dream127¡ Night Flight124¡ bmp,in tight,improved 10
31May25 Rui9 gd 350Y hwÈ :18¾^^ :18¸¼¾ 2 Mdn 16200 56-31 7 5 8¸ -- 7¹¢ 7¹£ Salcedo M 124 bL 10.90 Speed N Angels124¸¢ Black Eye King Gtz124¡ Jess Revvin It Up124«¬ erratic early 8
Workout(s): 19 Nov 25 Alb 220Y ft :12.53h 18/23

5
9-1 Green

Speed N Angels(QH) (L)
B.f.3 Tell Cartel - Ms Fast First Prize by Dmnv Mountable, NM
White, Red "W/G" and Stars, White Band on Red Sleeves

68 Own: Jill B. Giles and Ezra Elton Lee
Trn: Wesley T. Giles (19-1-4-3)

NOE GARCIA, JR. (7-1-2-0) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 8 1 1 3 $27,587 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $9,720
Life: 8 1 1 3 $27,587 Distance: 2 0 0 1 $1,100

Track: 1 0 0 0 $729
14Dec25 Zia1 ft 350Y nw :17»¼¼ :17º¿¼ 2 k Alw 50000nw2/L 89-76 2 6 4¨µ -- 2«¬ 2¡ Garcia, Jr. N 124 bfL 14.30 Mystery V124¡ Speed N Angels124¨© Rc Asticos Kitten124¶ wstumble brk,duel,cght 10
16Nov25 Zia9 ft 330Y hwÈ :16¾¸¶ :16½½¹ 2 k Alw 50000nw2/L 89-71 8 3 5¡ -- 3¨µ 3¡ Garcia, Jr. N 124 bfL 16.90 Whirlaway Ilexus128¨µ Jess Famous Candy126¨µ Speed N Angels124¡ chase,late gain 9
26Sep25 Alb2 ft 400Y cwÃ :19¾»^ :19»¿½ 2 Ftr 8000 83-74 10 3 3¡ -- 3¶¡ 3¶£ Garcia, Jr. N 124 bfL 11.80 Cowboy Corona 123124¶ Gold D129£ Speed N Angels124¡ veer brk,improved 10
05Aug25 Alb12 ft 440Y cwÃ :21¼¿¶ :21º½½ 2 Ftr 10000 86-68 1 8 3¡ -- 4¶ 3¶¡ Garcia, Jr. N 124 bfL 13.60 Ring of Fyre124¡ Midnight Mustang124¶ Speed N Angels124¨© broke in, held show 8

6
25-1 Black

Winning Ticket(QH) (L)
Gr.f.3 Seperate Interest - One Sweet Winner by One Sweet Jess, CA (Los Alamitos Equine Sale 2024 $16,000)
Black

57 Own: Ana Cecilia Morales
Trn: Taurino Gutierrez (10-2-0-0)

JESUS R. AYALA (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 0 1 0 $1,980 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 1 0 $1,980 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 1 0 $1,780
05Aug25 Alb15 ft 440Y twÆ :21¿¿¿ :21¶¿º 2 Ftr 10000 79-52 3 3 5¶¡ -- 6¹¡ 6»¢ NietoSaenz J 126 bL 61.40 Lethal Lobo124£ Lt Say When124£ Hell On Wheels V124¶¢ wveered in start 8
23May25 Rui1 ft 350Y hwÁÇ :19¹¿¿ :18¹^¸ 2 Ftr 10000 39-58 1 10 8º -- 10º¢ 10¼ Guillen Chacon C A 127 bL 6.40 Cartel Wave124¨µ Jess Down Candy124¨µ One Fine Kind124£ no menace 10
16Mar25 Sun12 ft 300Y nw :15¼½¾ :15º^¶ 2 Ftr 8900 76-62 3 1 -- -- 1¡ 2¸ Guillen Chacon C A 128 bL 11.10 Flashin Magic124¸ Winning Ticket128¨µ Go Valiant Knight129¶ outkicked,up for 2nd 8
Workout(s): 9 Jan 26 Sun 220Y ft :12.13hg 5/14 27 Dec 25 Sun 220Y ft :13.29b 13/14

7
30-1Orange

Little Peligro(QH) (L)
Sor.g.3 Fdd Dynasty - Masons Moon by First Moonflash, CA
White, Horseshoe MORALES RACING on front & back, Gold Rings on Blue Sleeves

58 Own: Aldo Pinela
Trn: Jorge A. Morales-Flores (5-0-2-0)

ALFREDO SIGALA (19-0-0-4) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 2 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
26Jul25 One3 ft 300Y cwÅ :16¼¹½ :15½¹¼ 2 Ftr 1500 57-40 5 5 -- -- 5¸¢ 5¼ Villa O 125 bfBL 1.80 Gachala128¨µ Thought It Deluxe125¸¢ Flay Min John125¹¢ no final kick 5
10May25 Wbr3 ft 330Y cwÅ :17¹½º :17¹½º 2 Ftr 3000 78-75 6 1 2«¬ -- 1«¬ 1£* Olivo J J 124 bfBL Little Peligro124£ Cr Nitas Rose124¶ Easter Runaway124¶¢ flew late for win,DQ7th 7
Workout(s): 13 Jan 26 Sun 220Y ft :11.62hg 4/32 20 Dec 25 Alb 220Y ft :12.67h 23/26

8
15-1 Pink

Ck Salty Cowgirl(QH) (L)
Br.f.3 Flying Cowboy 123 - Tresy by Fdd Dynasty, OK (Ruidoso Select Yearling Sale 2024 $46,000)
Red or White 4-Leaf Clover "11", Red or White 4-Leaf Clovers on Sleeves

58 Own: Scott Branson and Jimmy Vasquez
Trn: David M. Gomez-Barraza (23-1-1-2)

LUIS MARTINEZ (18-2-2-1) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 5 1 0 0 $7,000 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 1 0 0 $7,000 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
16Nov25 Zia9 ft 330Y hwÈ :17^¶¸ :16½½¹ 2 k Alw 50000nw2/L 84-61 6 2 1«¬ -- 6¶¢ 7¶¡* Iturralde O 124 L 12.10 Whirlaway Ilexus128¨µ Jess Famous Candy126¨µ Speed N Angels124¡ wbmp1/8,no bid,PL6th 9
04Aug25 Alb6 ft 440Y cwÅ :21»¸^ :21»¸^ 2 Ftr 10000 90-74 8 2 2«¬ -- 1«¬ 1¡ Iturralde O 126 hL 22.70 Ck Salty Cowgirl126¡ Mystery V124«¬ Temptmeknott126¡ wbumped, vied, best 9
27Jun25 Rui5 ft 400Y cwÅ :20¼¼^ :19¾½¶ 2 Ftr 10000 66-47 4 7 6¸ -- 7º¢ 7»¢ Salcedo M 124 bL 37.20 Its Good Vlentine124¨µ Kiss and Go124¨µ Underworld Goddess124¶ wbumped, crowded start 9
15Jun25 Rui1 ft 330Y nw :17¹¹¶ :16¾½¸ 2 k Mdn 16200 80-57 5 9 7¸¢ -- 8¸¡ 8¹¡ Ramos C 124 bL 14.90 Beautiful Temptation124¨© Candy Baby124¡ nSkye Ryder128£ no late run 10
Workout(s): 19 Dec 25 Alb 220Y ft :12.25h 9/24

9
12-1 Aqua

Cowgirl Nellie(QH) (L)
B.f.3 Flying Cowboy 123 - Nellie Cashman by Freighttrain B, OK (Ruidoso Select Yearling Sale 2024 $20,000)
Turquoise

55 Own: Eustolio Facundo
Trn: Alvaro Hinojos (8-0-1-0)

JORGE NIETO-SAENZ (27-6-6-2) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 7 2 0 1 $12,933 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 7 2 0 1 $12,933 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
23Nov25 LA3 ft 400Y nw :20ºº½ :19¾¿¹ 2 Ftr 6000 72-61 9 2 8¸ -- 8¸¡ 9¹ Lara I 126 b 59.70 Sm My Valentine126¨µ Jarvis V126¨µ Fireworks Over Paris126«¬ away well, weakened 10
04Oct25 LA14 ft 400Y nw :21^»¾ :20¶¾¹ 2 Ftr 6000 57-40 4 7 8¹ -- 9º£ 9º¡ Lara I 126 b 11.00 El Dictator126¶¡ Dr a Sin City126«¬ Bear Down126¨µ wrough trip 9
30Aug25 LA4 ft 350Y nw :18¹½¸ :17¾¸¿ 2 Alw 13200nw3/L 73-57 2 6 7¶¡ -- 7¸ 7¹¡ Lara I 126 b 19.90 Scary Flight126¡ Apolitical Reason Mv126¶ Bp Hail Mary126¨©wbpd st,lack room 1/8 7
15Jun25 LA4 ft 300Y nw :15»½¼ :15»½¼ 2 k Alw 12900nw2/L 91-75 5 1 -- -- 1¡ 1¨µ Lara I 126 b 12.10 Cowgirl Nellie126¨µ Fabulous Emblem126£ Cd Lady With Class126¶¡ alertly, strong effort 7
Workout(s): 19 Jan 26 Sun 220Y ft :12.58hg 9/17 5 Jan 26 Sun 220Y ft :12.69b 6/11

10
5-1 Purple

Texas Pharaoh(QH) (L)
Sor.g.3 Tempting Dash - Famous Eagle by One Famous Eagle, TX (TQHA Yearling Sale 2024 $120,000)
Maroon, Silver Griffin "V" on back, Black Sleeves, Silver Cuffs

70 Own: Michael G. Valenzuela
Trn: Owner (0-0-0-0)

ESGAR RAMIREZ (10-0-1-2) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 7 1 3 1 $51,479 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $2,000
Life: 7 1 3 1 $51,479 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $2,000

Track: 2 0 1 0 $27,349
24Oct25 LS6 mys 400Y hwÉ :20¸¶¿ :20¶¾» 2 Ftr 10000 80-69 1 6 4£ -- 2«¬ 2«¬ Ramirez S 124 bkL 2.50 1120 On the Monee124«¬ Texas Pharaoh124«¬ Class Cowboy124¡ wbobbled,drft,bmpd late 9
25Sep25 LS6 ft 330Y cwÁ :16¿^» :16¼¸» 2 lAlw 19000nw2/L 90-65 6 4 5¶¢ -- 4¶¡ 3¶£ Ramirez S 124 bfkL *1.00 1100 Chieftainess124¡ El Rey Juanito124¶¢ Texas Pharaoh124¨© wbmp both sides,missed 9
26Jul25 Ret8 ft 350Y hwÁÂ :18^º¼ :18 2 ½TQHASalJuv -50k 89-80 4 4 2«¬ -- 2«¬ 2¨µ Sanchez E 125 bkL *1.90 Holy Gucamolee124¨µ Texas Pharaoh125¨µ Relentless Dasher124«¬ bump, duel, out finish 8
12Jul25 Ret9 ft 350Y hwÁÅ :18¸½¿ :18¸½¿ 2 lFtr 10000 82-78 3 8 5¡ -- 3¨µ 1«¬ Sanchez E 125 bkL 2.10 Texas Pharaoh125«¬ Relentless Dasher124¨µ Sew Fast124¨µ strong surge, best 10
Workout(s): 23 Dec 25 Frn 220Y ft :12.25b 4/12
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a
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$1 Exacta / $1 Trifecta / .10 Superfecta

6 Sunland Park
(QH) Trials WEST TEXAS DERBY TRIALS

$8,900

equibase.com/QR

Purse $8,900. Nominations closed on or before December 5, 2025, upon payment $600.00. Payment of $1,000.00 Due at time of entry into the trials. Supplemental nominations will be
accepted by December 31, 2025 by payment of $3,000.00 plus remaining fees: Or by payment of $6,000.00 at time of entry into the trials (Which includes all fees). Weight: 126 lbs. 400
Yards

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Speed Index Speed Jockey Weight

1
8-1 Red

Shezdanstyforsure(QH) (L)
Br.f.3 Fdd Dynasty - Hope for an Ivory by Ivory James, TX
White, Red "F K" "D" Red Collar and Epaulets, Red Sleeves

78 Own: Bob L. McClure
Trn: Fred I. Danley (8-2-2-0)

JAMES A. FLORES (5-2-1-1) 126

2026: 1 0 1 0 $5,540 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 4 1 0 1 $14,532 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 1 1 1 $20,072 Distance: 1 0 0 1 $800

Track: 2 0 1 0 $6,026
10Jan26 Sun10 ft 350Y nw :17¹¹¹ :17¸»¹ 3 Alw 27700nw2/L 92-86 6 3 1¡ -- 1«¬ 2¡ Flores J A 126 bfkL 4.00 Flashy Dice126¡ Shezdanstyforsure126£ Built Tuff Nd Fun126¨µ duel,caught 9
26Sep25 Alb4 ft 400Y cwÃ :19½º¹ :19»¹½ 2 Ftr 8000 86-79 2 2 2«¬ -- 3¡ 3¶¢ Flores J A 129 bfkL 6.90 Apolitical Valor124¨µ The Diesel Train126¶ Shezdanstyforsure129¶¢ duel,gave way late 9
07Sep25 Alb2 ft 350Y cwÄ :17»¹¹ :17»¹¹ 2 Mdn 23056 88-76 3 2 1«¬ -- 1¶¡ 1¶¢ Flores J A 126 bfkL 9.00 Shezdanstyforsure126¶¢ Zr Blood124¡ Aj Missmerizing124¨µ clear early,big effort 9
15Jun25 Rui1 ft 330Y nw :17^º¼ :16¾½¸ 2 k Mdn 16200 89-72 9 6 8¸£ -- 6¶ 5¶¢ Ramos A A 128 bfkL 8.70 Beautiful Temptation124¨© Candy Baby124¡ nSkye Ryder128£ mid field, mild bid 10
08Mar25 Sun4 ft 250Y twÁÅ :13¸¹¿ :12¿¿^ 2 Mdn 24300 88-54 6 6 -- -- 7¶£ 6¶£ Garcia, Jr. N 124 bfkL 3.40 Ring a Ling Ding127¡ Wolf Creek124¨µ Jac Knife124£ wstp slw,traffic 1/16 9
Workout(s): 29 Dec 25 Sun 220Y ft :11.66hg 5/27 25 Nov 25 Zia 220Y ft :12.30b 3/6

2
20-1 White

I Make Candy(QH)
B.c.3 Jess Good Candy - Candy Cartels Cat by Red Storm Cat, OK (Ruidoso Select Yearling Sale 2024 $152,000)
White

0.00 Own: MM Ranch and Absolute Refrigeration
Trn: Richard D. Sedillo (5-0-0-1)

OSCAR ANDRADE, JR. (72-7-10-10) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): a10 Jan 26 Sun 220Y ft :11.54hg 1/8 a2 Dec 25 Zia 220Y ft :12.28b 1/4 16 Nov 25 Zia 220Y ft :11.72b 2/7

3
6-1 Blue

Runaway Stripper(QH) (L)
Gr.f.3 Carters Cartel - Pj Runaway Bunny by Sign to Be a Runaway, TX
Purple, LUIS JAVIER MERAZ RACING STABLES on back

57 Own: Guadalupe Arturo Ramirez
Trn: Taurino Gutierrez (10-2-0-0)

CRISTIAN REYES (14-1-1-0) 126

2026: 1 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 8 1 0 2 $21,492 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $345
Life: 9 1 0 2 $21,492 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $0
17Jan26 Sun5 ft 350Y nw :17½¼¹ :17¹»¾ 3 Alw 28900nw1/x 79-59 9 3 5¶¡ -- 7¸£ 7¹ Reyes C 129 bkL 8.70 Wolf Creek126£ Kj Midnight Rider126«¬ Temptmeknott126¡ drift,no threat 10
14Dec25 Zia1 ft 350Y nw :17¿¸^ :17º¿¼ 2 k Alw 50000nw2/L 79-58 3 7 5¶¢ -- 6¸¡ 6¸£ Reyes C 128 bkL 8.90 Mystery V124¡ Speed N Angels124¨© Rc Asticos Kitten124¶ track,outkicked 10
16Nov25 Zia5 ft 350Y hwÅ :17¿¶º :17¿¶º 2 k Mcl 10000-c 79-59 3 4 2«¬ -- 1¡ 1¨© Levario J L 124 bkL *1.20 Runaway Stripper124¨© Dr Corona Cocktail124«¬ Eb Princess129¶¢ veer brk,led,just held 6

Claimed by Ramirez Guadalupe Arturo from Norris, Robert and Norris, Jody for $10,000, Norris Robert E. - Trainer
02Nov25 Zia2 ft 330Y hwÁÄ :17¹¼¸ :16¿¹¹ 2 Mcl 10000 73-46 9 5 3¶ -- 3¸ 3¸¡ Levario J L 124 bkL 3.60 Built Tuff Nd Fun124¶¡ Zenifico124¶ Runaway Stripper124¨© improved 9
06Sep25 LS3 gd 300Y cwÃ :15½¾¶ :15º¿¿ 2 Mcl 15000 79-59 2 5 -- -- 6¶¡ 5¶¡ Hernandez, Jr. R P 124 bL 11.20 976 Jess One More Kiss125¨© Eyeza Candy Cartel125¶¢ Toxic Candy124¨© wbrk in,bmp,need more 10
07Aug25 Ret9 ft 250Y hwÅ :14^¸¹ :13¾¶½ 2 klMdn 18600 72-50 7 6 -- -- 5¶¢ 3¶¢ Ramirez F T 125 bL 17.90 Di the Peytons Kiss124¡ A Solid Temptation125£ Runaway Stripper125¨© bid, game third 10
Workout(s): 26 Dec 25 Sun 220Y ft :11.35b 3/15

4
12-1 Yellow

Bolt of Time(QH) (L)
Sor.f.3 Bolt of Fire - Time for Jess by Apollitical Jess, TX
Red, Black DE HERRERA RACING, Red Lightning Strikes on Black Sleeves

54 Own: Arnoldo Sotelo Perez
Trn: Jose Ignacio DeHerrera (15-4-2-3)

JORGE NIETO-SAENZ (27-6-6-2) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 1 0 0 $12,797 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 1 0 0 $12,797 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
16Nov25 Zia9 ft 330Y hwÈ :16¿¸^ :16½½¹ 2 k Alw 50000nw2/L 86-66 7 5 6¶ -- 7¶¡ 5¶* Lozano F 126 bL 8.70 Whirlwy Ilxus128¨µ Jss Fmous Cndy126¨µ Sped N Angels124¡ veer,bmp,outkick,DQ7th,DQ7th 9
15Oct25 Alb1 ft 350Y hwÁÆ :17¼¿^ :17¼¿^ 2 Mdn 22000 84-68 1 7 2«¬ -- 1¡ 1£ Lozano F 124 bL 20.00 Bolt of Time124£ Royal Belleza D124¡ Dare N the Devil124¶£ duel,held 10
25Apr25 Srp10 ft 350Y cwÁÂ :18ºº¾ :17¼¼¼ 2 Ftr 5000 62-33 1 9 9¹¢ -- 9º¢ 9º£ Flores A 124 bfL 4.70 Bv Mexican Foose124«¬ Royal Belleza D124¡ Senatorial124«¬ close up,faded 9
Workout(s): a30 Dec 25 Frn 220Y ft :12.35b 1/4

5
9-2 Green

Achylles(QH) (L)
Sor.g.3 Fdd Dynasty - Comaneci by Favorite Cartel, CA (Heritage Place September Yearling Sale 2024 $170,000)
White, White "CC" on Blue Diamond, White Diamond Stripe on Black Sleeves

65 Own: Christopher J. Lykins and Melody Lykins
Trn: Clinton Crawford (13-7-2-0)

JACOB ENRIQUEZ (25-7-3-0) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 4 1 1 0 $28,725 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 1 1 0 $28,725 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $1,600

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
15Nov25 Zia6 ft 350Y cwÁÀ :17¹º¶ :17¹º¶ 2 Mdn 45000 96-87 5 2 1«¬ -- 1¡ 1¶ Enriquez J 124 bfkL *1.40 Achylles124¶ First Corona Sunset124¡ Reactive126«¬ bmp brk,duel,kick clr 9
26Sep25 Alb1 ft 400Y cwÃ :19½¶¹ :19¼½º 2 Ftr 8000 87-80 2 8 2«¬ -- 2¡ 2¨µ Enriquez J 124 bfkL 11.90 Kj Night Rider124¨µ Achylles124¡ Bv Mexican Foose124£ chase,late gain,miss 10
21Jun25 Rui2 ft 350Y hwÁÀ :18¼¹¿ :18¶»¿ 2 Mdn 16200 61-45 3 5 9¸ -- 8¸¡ 7¹¡ Ramos C 124 bfkL 16.00 Cowboy Corona 123124¶¡ Go Valiant Knight124«¬ Mr Musk124¡ raced erratically 10
23May25 Rui6 ft 350Y hwÁÁ :18¾^½ :17¿¸¿ 2 Ftr 10000 56-38 10 7 10¹ -- 9» 8¼¢ Enriquez J L 124 kL 5.70 Its a Good Valentine124¶ A Twisted Cowgirl124«¬ Lethal Lobo126¨© broke out 10
Workout(s): 10 Jan 26 Sun 220Y ft :11.63b 2/8

6
3-1 Black

Lethal Lobo(QH) (L)
Br.g.3 Favorite Cartel - Lethal Delight by Dean Miracle, TX (Ruidoso Select Yearling Sale 2024 $200,000)
White, Red "W/G" and Stars, White Band on Red Sleeves

81 Own: Ricardo Ramirez
Trn: Wesley T. Giles (19-1-4-3)

NOE GARCIA, JR. (7-1-2-0) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 4 1 0 2 $262,300 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 1 0 2 $262,300 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $300

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
01Sep25 Alb10 ft 440Y cwÈ :21¸¾¸ :21¸¶½ 2 AllAmFutG1 -3000k 95-91 4 8 5£ -- 3¨µ 3¡ Garcia, Jr. N 124 bfL 11.40 King of the Tide124¨µ Political Twist124¨µ Lethal Lobo124£ broke in, solid bid 9
05Aug25 Alb15 ft 440Y twÆ :21¶¿º :21¶¿º 2 Ftr 10000 97-84 1 4 3¡ -- 2¡ 1£ Garcia, Jr. N 124 bfL 3.20 Lethal Lobo124£ Lt Say When124£ Hell On Wheels V124¶¢ wore down rival, up 8
27Jun25 Rui5 ft 400Y cwÅ :20¶¹¹ :19¾½¶ 2 Ftr 10000 79-70 6 8 7¸¡ -- 6¸£ 5¶¡ Garcia, Jr. N 124 bfL 5.30 Its Good Vlentine124¨µ Kiss and Go124¨µ Underworld Goddess124¶ woff slow, pinched back 9
23May25 Rui6 ft 350Y hwÁÁ :18^¿^ :17¿¸¿ 2 Ftr 10000 77-74 9 2 7¶¡ -- 3¶ 3¶ Garcia, Jr. N 126 bfL 10.80 Its a Good Valentine124¶ A Twisted Cowgirl124«¬ Lethal Lobo126¨© late interest 10
Workout(s): a19 Jan 26 Tup 330Y ft :16.66hg 1/3 a31 Dec 25 Tup 220Y ft :11.44h 1/6

7
10-1Orange

Apolitical Reason Mv(QH) (L1)
Sor.f.3 Apollitical Jess - Reason to Fly Mv by Good Reason Sa, CA
Orange, White Half Sun Emblem on Back, Orange Bars on White Sleeves

78 Own: Vista Del Sol, Inc.(Javier Alvarez, Jr.)
Trn: Eric Valenzuela (5-1-0-0)

JORDY S. MUNIZ (12-1-1-4) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 6 2 3 0 $16,777 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 2 3 0 $16,777 Distance: 2 0 1 0 $1,800

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
23Nov25 LA10 ft 400Y nw :20^º^ :19¾¾» 2 Ftr 6000 83-79 3 2 2¡ -- 2¨µ 2£ Lozano R 126 b 6.10 Wr Desperado126£ Apolitical Reason Mv126¶ Underworld Goddess126¡ away well, 2nd best 10
04Oct25 LA13 ft 400Y nw :20¶¾^ :20^¹¾ 2 Ftr 6000 79-79 1 5 4¸ -- 4¶¢ 4£ Lozano R 126 b 2.60 The Lady Is a Vamp126¡ Hi Octane126¨µ Hell On Wheels V126«¬ wducked in st, mildly 6
30Aug25 LA4 ft 350Y nw :17¾¿» :17¾¸¿ 2 Alw 13200nw3/L 87-81 3 4 4¨µ -- 2«¬ 2¡ Lozano R 126 b 2.60 Scary Flight126¡ Apolitical Reason Mv126¶ Bp Hail Mary126¨© wbrk in/bpd,driftd late 7
29Jun25 LA7 ft 300Y twÂ :15»¹¾ :15»¹¾ 2 Alw 12900nw2/L 93-79 1 1 -- -- 1¡ 1£ Lozano R 126 b *.60 Apolitical Reason Mv126£ Sunday Rain125¨µ Glendale Boy126¨µ edged away late 6
25May25 LA8 ft 350Y nw :17¿^½ :17¿^½ 2 Ftr 6000 86-73 5 2 2¡ -- 2£ 1«¬ Lozano R 126 b *2.50 Apoliticl Rson Mv126«¬ Cowboy Country 123126¨µ Dr Hs Southrn126¨© broke in, best late 9
04May25 LA8 ft 220Y nw :12¸^¸ :12^¼¸ 2 Mdn 9500 86-70 2 5 -- -- 2£ 2£ Lozano R 126 b 6.50 Cattail Coast126£ Apolitical Reason Mv126£ Lady Commando126¨µ wbrk in/bpd,solid debut 7
Workout(s): 21 Dec 25 Alb 330Y ft :17.59h 14/21

8
8-1 Pink

Jm Commander(QH) (L)
Br.g.3 Dulce Sin Tacha - Cartel Rosie by Carters Cartel, OK (Ruidoso Select Yearling Sale 2024 $67,000)
White, Blue and Red Horseshoe VILLALOBOS RACING, Red Diamond Stripe on Sleeves

69 Own: Ventura M Ranch, LLC (Javier Marquez et al)
Trn: Ismael Villalobos (8-1-2-2)

CHRISTIAN RAMOS (46-7-9-4) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 5 1 1 1 $19,455 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $870
Life: 5 1 1 1 $19,455 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $4,720

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
10Sep25 Alb4 ft 400Y hwÉ :19½¿¾ :19½½¼ 2 Alw 23600nw2/L 85-84 6 7 3¨µ -- 3¡ 2¨µ Vera G 128 bfL 19.00 Shimmery126¨µ Jm Commander128£ Good Grief126¡wbump,vied,just missed 10
05Aug25 Alb12 ft 440Y cwÃ :21½^¸ :21º½½ 2 Ftr 10000 86-67 7 3 2«¬ -- 3¡ 6¶£ Levario J L 124 bL 3.60 Ring of Fyre124¡ Midnight Mustang124¶ Speed N Angels124¨© wstumbld start,bid,hung 8
24May25 Rui11 ft 350Y hwÁÄ :18¹½¿ :18¶¸» 2 Ftr 10000 68-64 5 3 3¶¡ -- 3¸ 3¶£ Garcia, Jr. N 124 bfL 2.70 Rolexxe124¨µ Runnin On Wingz126¶¡ Jm Commander124£ bore in strt,held show 9
05Apr25 RP2 mys 330Y twÁÇ :16¿½¶ :16»ºº 2 lFtr 15000 84-54 3 4 4¡ -- 4¸¡ 4¹ Calderon F 124 bfhL *1.00 1126 Mm Rampage124£ Lookee At Me124¶ Border Buckaroo124¶¢ no closing kick 9
21Mar25 RP3 ft 330Y twÇ :16¾º¹ :16¾º¹ 2 Mcl 30000-w 88-59 8 2 1«¬ -- 1«¬ 1«¬ Candanosa B 125 bfhL 2.40 1146 Jm Commander125«¬ Windy Sweets124¸¢ Seaside Sun124«¬ long duel, prevailed 8
Workout(s): 13 Jan 26 Sun 220Y ft :13.99hg 32/32

9
7-2 Aqua

Traxion(QH) (L)
Sor.g.3 Freighttrain B - Telarosa by Jet Black Patriot, TX (Heritage Place September Yearling Sale 2024 $22,000)
White, Horseshoe MORALES RACING on front & back, Gold Rings on Blue Sleeves

82 Own: Abraham Escobedo
Trn: Jorge A. Morales-Flores (5-0-2-0)

JESSE L. LEVARIO (18-2-2-3) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 4 2 0 0 $237,832 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 2 0 0 $237,832 Distance: 3 2 0 0 $235,992

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
14Dec25 Zia8 ft 400Y nw :19º½¹ :19¶¹¼ 2 SWJuvInvG2 -100k 90-81 7 7 5¶¡ -- 5¶£ 5¸ Flores J A 126 bfkL *2.70 Jo Nit Foose Around124¨µ Ruse Ticle Knockout124«¬ T Br Fbulous Eagle124£ wbmp brk,no kick 10
19Oct25 Alb9 ft 400Y hwÅ :19º¶¿ :19º¶¿ 2 FiestFuRG3 -457k 94-93 8 4 2«¬ -- 1¶ 1¶¢ Flores J A 124 bfkL 11.70 Traxion124¶¢ Cowboy 1126«¬ Racy 123124¨© late gain,clr,held 10
26Sep25 Alb3 ft 400Y cwÄ :19»½¼ :19»½¼ 2 Ftr 8000 90-87 7 3 1¡ -- 1¶ 1¶¡ Flores J A 126 bfkL 28.00 Traxion126¶¡ Beauxnanza124¨µ Rr Political Corona124¡ chase,kick clear 9
29Aug25 Alb6 ft 350Y hwÅ :17¿¿¶ :17»¼º 2 Mdn 22000 75-56 3 7 7¶£ -- 7¸ 7¸¡ Levario J L 124 bfkL 33.30 Hocksville124¨µ Jac Knife126«¬ Racy 123126¶¢ step slow, outkicked 10
Workout(s): 13 Jan 26 Sun 220Y ft :12.38hg 17/32 26 Nov 25 Alb 220Y ft :12.26h 7/10

10
15-1 Purple

Wife That Reasons(QH) (L1)
Sor.f.3 Cyber Monday - Tricks On U by Favorite Trick(TB), TX
White, Blue Circle, White "D/S" Blue "In Loving Memory David" Blue "Soto" on Sleeves

0.00 Own: Todd Horton and Alejandro Jordan
Trn: Salvador R. Soto (16-1-1-3)

GABRIEL MEDRANO (16-3-0-3) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 13 Jan 26 Sun 220Y ft :12.45hg 18/32 28 Dec 25 Sun 220Y ft :12.50hg 7/13
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med; - AQHA Challenge Enrolled
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
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.50 Pick 5 (Races 7-8-9-10-11) / $1 Exacta / $1 Trifecta / .10 Superfecta

7 Sunland Park
(QH) Trials WEST TEXAS DERBY TRIALS

$8,900

equibase.com/QR

Purse $8,900. Nominations closed on or before December 5, 2025, upon payment $600.00. Payment of $1,000.00 Due at time of entry into the trials. Supplemental nominations will be
accepted by December 31, 2025 by payment of $3,000.00 plus remaining fees: Or by payment of $6,000.00 at time of entry into the trials (Which includes all fees). Weight: 126 lbs. 400
Yards

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Speed Index Speed Jockey Weight

1
8-1 Red

Believers Dynasty(QH) (L)
B.g.3 Fdd Dynasty - Believers Gathering by Agouti, OK
Purple, LUIS JAVIER MERAZ RACING STABLES on back

35 Own: Jose Meraz
Trn: Taurino Gutierrez (10-2-0-0)

CRISTIAN REYES (14-1-1-0) 126

2026: 1 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 8 1 0 0 $12,408 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 9 1 0 0 $12,408 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $0
10Jan26 Sun10 ft 350Y nw :18¶¾¶ :17¸»¹ 3 Alw 27700nw2/L 67-43 4 8 8» -- 8»¢ 8¼¡ Reyes C 128 bkL 38.30 Flashy Dice126¡ Shezdanstyforsure126£ Built Tuff Nd Fun126¨µ wbmp brk,block,empty 9
12Oct25 Wrd7 ft 350Y cwÂÀ :18¾½¾ :18^¼¿ 2 lAlw 18900nw2/L 56-35 7 8 9º¢ -- 8º¢ 7»£ Dominguez J 125 bkL 64.70 Amarillis126¨µ Naughty Cuban Cowboy124¡ Awd Shez My Hero126¡ whopped, lost chance 9
08Sep25 Wrd8 ft 350Y hwÁÀ :18»¸¹ :17¿¾» 2 lFtr 5000 66-56 8 5 5¸¢ -- 6¹£ 8º Delgado M 124 bkL 38.20 Kvn Design124¶¢ Jess Kickin Up Dust124¨µ Valiant Geronimo128¡ good trip, no response 9
04Aug25 Alb11 ft 440Y twÅ :28¾¸¶ :21¼½» 2 Ftr 10000 --- 8 9 9¼¢ -- 9¹» 9º½£ Muniz J S 124 bkL 20.60 Apollitical Olympian126«¬ No Sin Here Z124¨µ Famous Talk124¶ wlost irons 9
Workout(s): 26 Dec 25 Sun 220Y ft :11.28b 2/15 21 Nov 25 Zia 220Y ft :11.95b 2/7

2
20-1 White

Candy Kingpin(QH) (L)
B.g.3 Jess Good Candy - Dasha Girl by Apollitical Blood, OK
White, Red "W/G" and Stars, White Band on Red Sleeves

47 Own: Ashley Nielsen and Cliff Nielsen
Trn: Wesley T. Giles (19-1-4-3)

EMILIO TAPIA (10-1-0-3) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 2 0 0 0 $220 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 0 $220 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
07Sep25 Alb2 ft 350Y cwÄ :18¸º¶ :17»¹¹ 2 Mdn 23056 68-41 7 8 9¶¡ -- 9¼¡ 8º£ Garcia, Jr. N 124 bfL 7.20 Shezdanstyforsure126¶¢ Zr Blood124¡ Aj Missmerizing124¨µ wlunge,roughed up early 9
04Aug25 Alb12 ft 440Y twÅ :21¿¿¿ :21¶¾¼ 2 Ftr 10000 79-52 1 9 5¸¢ -- 7º¡ 7»¡ Garcia, Jr. N 124 bfL 32.60 B Aj124£ Midnite Smokin124¸ Dynasty Wears Prada124¶ wbroke in air, came in 9
Workout(s): 18 Jan 26 Sun 330Y ft :16.53hg 2/3 3 Jan 26 Sun 220Y ft :12.39b 10/23

3
5-2 Blue

Flying Dynasty(QH) (L)
B.f.3 Flying Cowboy 123 - Kirklyns Dynasty by Fdd Dynasty, TX (Heritage Place September Yearling Sale 2024 $97,000)
Blue

71 Own: MRB Racing, LLC (Elva Rodriguez et al)
Trn: Manuel Rodolfo Rodriguez (1-0-0-0)

RAUL ORTEGA (14-1-1-2) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 9 1 1 1 $60,922 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 9 1 1 1 $60,922 Distance: 3 0 1 1 $30,024

Track: 1 0 0 0 $178
13Dec25 Zia2 ft 350Y hwÁÄ :17»^» :17»^» 2 k Mdn 45000 91-80 4 3 1¡ -- 1¶¡ 1¶ Ortega R 124 bfL *.80 Flying Dynasty124¶ Aj Special Delight129¡ Oh No124¡ led,kick clr 9
22Nov25 Zia6 ft 330Y nw :16½¿^ :16½º½ 2 k Mdn 45000 90-76 1 9 4¶ -- 4¨µ 4¡ Belloc, Jr. J 124 bfL *.60 Winter Storm124¨© Oh No124¨µ Starr Train128«¬ led,drift,caught late 10
19Oct25 Alb9 ft 400Y hwÅ :19¼¹» :19º¶¿ 2 FiestFuRG3 -457k 89-84 9 2 4¨µ -- 4¶¡ 4¶¡ Ortega R 124 bfL 52.30 Traxion124¶¢ Cowboy 1126«¬ Racy 123124¨© track,improved 10
26Sep25 Alb7 ft 400Y cwÃ :19¼¶¹ :19¼^¸ 2 Ftr 8000 89-85 4 3 2¡ -- 2«¬ 2«¬ Ortega R 124 bL 26.80 Cowboy 1126«¬ Flying Dynasty124¡ Rc Asticos Kitten126£ duel,caught 10
Workout(s): 21 Jan 26 Lfm 220Y ft :12.26b 2/2

4
10-1 Yellow

Ab Distinctive Blood(QH) (L)
Gr.g.3 Apollitical Blood - Distinctive Delight by Separatist, CA (Heritage Place September Yearling Sale 2024 $35,000)
Yellow

65 Own: MM Ranch and Absolute Refrigeration
Trn: Richard D. Sedillo (5-0-0-1)

OSCAR ANDRADE, JR. (72-7-10-10) 126

2026: 1 0 0 1 $2,430 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 6 0 1 2 $5,328 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 7 0 1 3 $7,758 Distance: 1 0 0 1 $1,000

Track: 2 0 0 1 $2,608
03Jan26 Sun5 ft 350Y nw :17¼^¾ :17º½¿ 3 Mdn 24300 84-68 5 6 1«¬ -- 3¨µ 3¡ Andrade, Jr. O 126 bkL 2.50 Jessie Boy126¡ Lethal Artillary126«¬ Ab Distinctive Blood126¶¢ improved 10
06Dec25 Zia8 ft 330Y hwÂÀ :17^¶¼ :16¼¾» 2 Mdn 45000 84-65 6 8 8¸ -- 7¸ 5¶£ Andrade, Jr. O 124 bL *2.20 Flashy Dice124¨µ Kj Gunslinger124¶¢ Jp Tlc124¨µ outkicked 10
05Aug25 Alb2 ft 440Y twÅ :21¹¾¸ :21¶½¼ 2 Ftr 10000 93-77 6 2 2¡ -- 2¶ 2¶¢ Belloc, Jr. J 124 bfL 25.70 Dee Favorite Tacha124¶¢ Ab Distinctive Blood124¶¢ Relentless Wine124¨µ chased, no match 10
28Jun25 Rui16 ft 400Y hwÉ :20»¿¹ :20¸½º 2 Ftr 10000 68-55 1 6 3¡ -- 3¡ 3¸¢ Belloc, Jr. J 124 bfL 12.50 Enforce124£ Dr Hes Southern124¶¡ Ab Distinctive Blood124£ wpushed in start 9
Workout(s): 23 Nov 25 Zia 330Y ft :16.72bg 1/1

5
4-1 Green

Rc Hez Jess Flashn(QH) Ñ (L)
B.g.3 A Passion for Flashn - Remember Me Jess by Mr Jess Perry, NM (Ruidoso New Mexico Bred QH Yearling 2024 $20,000)
Green

61 Own: Rancho La Aventura, LLC (Edgar Martinez et al)
Trn: Jesus Rondan Jr. (3-1-1-0)

JAMES A. FLORES (5-2-1-1) 126

2026: 1 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 1 0 0 $34,650 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 1 0 0 $34,650 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $300

Track: 1 0 0 0 $0
10Jan26 Sun10 ft 350Y nw :18¸¾¸ :17¸»¹ 3 Alw 27700nw2/L 65-38 3 9 9¼ -- 9»£ 9½¢ NietoSaenz J 126 bkL 9.30 Flashy Dice126¡ Shezdanstyforsure126£ Built Tuff Nd Fun126¨µ wbmp brk,block,empty 9
14Nov25 Zia8 ft 350Y hwÁÁ :17¼¾¶ :17¼¾¶ 2 lMdn 55000 86-73 10 1 1«¬ -- 1¡ 1£ Flores J A 126 bkL 3.00 Rc Hez Jess Flashn126£ Mw Wishin Fora Daddy124¨© Renegade Reba124¨µ late gain,up 10
19Sep25 Alb3 ft 400Y twÇ :19¾¼¹ :19¼»½ 2 lFtr 10000 83-73 1 6 5£ -- 6¶¢ 5¶¢ Flores J A 124 bkL 27.30 Chamacuz126¨µ Woodcutt124¡ Love Trucken124¨µ pushed in,steady close 8
30Aug25 Alb6 ft 350Y twÆ :17½½¿ :17º¿¸ 2 lMdn 27000 81-59 9 4 4¸¡ -- 4¸¡ 4¸¢ Flores J A 124 bkL 10.40 Tintero124¶¢ Forbidden Wines126¡ Tres Mires126¡ evenly, decent debut 9

6
12-1 Black

Cowboy Reason Mv(QH) (L1)
Sor.c.3 Flying Cowboy 123 - Reason to Fly Mv by Good Reason Sa, CA
Orange, White Half Sun Emblem on Back, Orange Bars on White Sleeves

74 Own: Vista Del Sol, Inc.(Javier Alvarez, Jr.)
Trn: Eric Valenzuela (5-1-0-0)

JORDY S. MUNIZ (12-1-1-4) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 5 1 2 1 $9,655 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 1 2 1 $9,655 Distance: 2 0 0 1 $900

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
23Nov25 LA11 ft 400Y nw :19¿½º :19½¼¾ 2 Ftr 6000 84-82 1 3 2¶ -- 2£ 3¶¢ Peinado O M 130 bf 43.80 Beuteeful126¡ Hitman V126£ Cowboy Reason Mv130£ solid effort inside 9
04Oct25 LA4 ft 400Y twÄ :20º^¾ :20^¹¹ 2 Ftr 6000 73-67 1 8 8¸¢ -- 4¶¡ 5¸¡ Peinado O M 126 bf 5.00 Dr Stone Cold126¡ Brother Ray126£ Wake Up Lil Suze126¨© woff slow/pushed in 8
31Aug25 LA7 ft 300Y nw :15¼¿¼ :15¼¼¸ 2 Alw 12900nw2/L 87-79 2 1 -- -- 1¡ 2¨µ Peinado O M 126 bf 4.20 Warmly126¨µ Cowboy Reason Mv126¡ Jesskeepingitgoing126¨© walrtly,shift1/8,caught 6
25May25 LA6 ft 350Y nw :18^¼¿ :17¿¿¿ 2 Ftr 6000 82-68 6 6 2«¬ -- 2¡ 2¡ Leon J P 128 bf *1.50 Brother Ray126¡ Cowboy Reason Mv128¡ nHardtoxplain126¶¢ away well, 2nd best 10
Workout(s): 21 Dec 25 Alb 330Y ft :17.92h 17/21

7
20-1Orange

Fire Eagle One(QH) (L)
Sor.f.3 One Famous Eagle - Dash Through Fire by Walk Thru Fire, TX (Heritage Place Fall Mixed 2025 $13,000)
White, Horseshoe MORALES RACING on front & back, Gold Rings on Blue Sleeves

45 Own: Rogelio Carrasco, Jr.
Trn: Jorge A. Morales-Flores (5-0-2-0)

JACOB ENRIQUEZ (25-7-3-0) 126

2026: 1 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 4 0 0 2 $3,966 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 0 0 2 $3,966 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $0
03Jan26 Sun3 ft 350Y nw :18^º½ :17¹^¸ 3 Mdn 24300 71-46 7 5 8¸¢ -- 9¸¡ 9º¢ Enriquez J L 126 bfL 8.30 Jp Tlc126£ Racy 123126¡ Aj Missmerizing126¡ empty 10
23Oct25 LS6 ft 330Y hwÁÀ :17¸¹¿ :17¶»^ 2 k Mdn 15000 80-56 2 7 6¶¢ -- 4¶¢ 3¡ Olivas J 124 bhfL 15.70 1146 Shes Judge Tee124¨µ Threat Levl Midnight125¨µ Fire Eagle One124¡ late drift,improved 10
04Aug25 Alb11 ft 440Y twÅ :22½¶¿ :21¼½» 2 Ftr 10000 63-23 7 8 8¹£ -- 7º£ 7½ Belloc, Jr. J 124 bfL 35.80 Apollitical Olympian126«¬ No Sin Here Z124¨µ Famous Talk124¶ wbumped start, came out 9
24May25 Rui3 ft 350Y hwÁÄ :18½¹½ :17¾¶¼ 2 Ftr 10000 58-59 8 6 8¸£ -- 8¹¡ 7¼¡ Belloc, Jr. J 124 bfL 10.00 Dee Favorite Tacha124¶ Lareda124¨µ Backside Ace124¸£ brushed early 10
Workout(s): 13 Dec 25 Alb 220Y ft :12.32h 4/7

8
7-2 Pink

Ring a Ling Ding(QH) (L)
Sor.g.3 Pa Cha Ching - Kiss On the Horizon by Kiss My Hocks, NM
Maroon, White "TS" Brand, Maroon Stars on White Sleeves

73 Own: Cherie Wallin and Cade Wallin
Trn: Tony E. Sedillo (20-4-1-1)

CHRISTIAN RAMOS (46-7-9-4) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 7 3 0 2 $50,749 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 7 3 0 2 $50,749 Distance: 2 0 0 1 $1,727

Track: 3 2 0 0 $27,225
02Oct25 LS6 ft 400Y hwÁ :20¶^½ :20^¶^ 2 Alw 16000cnd 83-68 3 3 3¡ -- 3¡ 3¡ Pulido J 124 bkL *1.40 1022 Chloes Man125«¬ Won Salty Corona124¡ Ring a Ling Ding124¨© evenly throughout 8
13Sep25 LS9 ft 400Y cwÁ :19¿»^ :19¼¼¸ 2 Ftr 10000 87-73 5 8 4¶¢ -- 3¸ 3¶£* Pulido J 124 bkL *.70 1020 Wynston124¶ Karma Cha Ching125£ Ring a Ling Ding124¨© wstmbld,bmp,evenly,DQ10th 10
24May25 Srp11 ft 350Y twÁÀ :17»½» :17¹»½ 2 4CornersFt -171k 87-75 1 8 6¶¢ -- 6¶¢ 4¶¢* Sigala A 124 bL 4.40 Bv Mexican Foose126¨µ Good Grief124¨µ Swift D Swyft124£ wcrowded,gaining late,PL3rd 10
25Apr25 Srp7 ft 350Y cwÁÂ :17¹»^ :17¹»^ 2 Ftr 5000 94-83 5 7 1¡ -- 1¶ 1¶ Sigala A 125 bL *1.20 Ring a Ling Ding125¶ Cowboy Corona 123124¡ Jac Knife129¡ duel,kicked clear 10
Workout(s): 9 Jan 26 Sun 330Y ft :17.16hg 1/1 5 Dec 25 Zia 330Y ft :17.25bg 2/2 16 Nov 25 Zia 220Y ft :12.25b 7/7

9
15-1 Aqua

Eagle Dash Corona(QH) (L)
B.c.3 This Is an Eagle - Lil Dash Corona by Corona Cartel, TX (TQHA Yearling Sale 2024 $11,000)
White, Blue and Red Horseshoe VILLALOBOS RACING, Red Diamond Stripe on Sleeves

44 Own: Paola A. Torres
Trn: Ismael Villalobos (8-1-2-2)

JAIME P. LEOS (10-0-1-1) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 7 0 0 1 $4,763 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 7 0 0 1 $4,763 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 0 0 0 $0
30Nov25 Zia10 ft 350Y cwÈ :17½¶¾ :17º½¶ 2 Mdn 45000 85-67 2 7 5¶¡ -- 4¶ 4¶¡ Hernandez A 124 bL 41.20 Royal Corona128¡ Kj Loco Motion126¨µ Racy 123126£ duel,chase on 10
06Aug25 Ret7 ft 250Y hwÅ :14^½º :13»¿¿ 2 lMdn 18600 70-45 8 8 -- -- 7¸¡ 5¹ Duran N 125 bL 63.10 Apollitically Kool124¶¢ Southern Chilitos126£ Eagles Diamond124¨© bumped start 10
10Jul25 Ret8 ft 350Y hwÁÅ :19¶¹¹ :18¹½¹ 2 Mdn 15600 58-33 9 4 9¹ -- 8»¡ 8º£ Martinez O E 124 bhL 27.70 Tyrannical124£ The Carters Back124«¬ Southern Chilitos126¶£ no threat 10
26May25 Rui4 ft 350Y hwÆ :18¾^¸ :17¾¼¸ 2 Mdn 16200 56-40 2 8 6¸¡ -- 7»¢ 8½ Muniz J S 129 bL 20.70 Whos the V124£ Kiss and Go124¶£ Senatorial124¸£ no menace 10
Workout(s): 6 Jan 26 Sun 220Y ft :11.60hg 4/14

10
6-1 Purple

Kokomo Bay(QH) (L)
B.g.3 Apollitical Jess - Aqua Girl by Corona Cartel, OK (Heritage Place Fall Mixed 2025 $35,000)
White, Blue Circle, White "D/S" Blue "In Loving Memory David" Blue "Soto" on Sleeves

57 Own: Alepony, LLC (Nancy Islas et al)
Trn: Salvador R. Soto (16-1-1-3)

JESSE L. LEVARIO (18-2-2-3) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 8 1 1 1 $13,504 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $125
Life: 8 1 1 1 $13,504 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $110

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
27Oct25 Wrd7 ft 400Y cwÆ :20ºº½ :19¼¸¼ 2 Ftr 5000 80-56 4 4 5¹¢ -- 6» 6»£ Alvidrez A 124 bfL 41.80 Jess a Good Angel125£ Famous N Relentless124¹¢ Ninja Cowboy125¨µ wcarried in, hard bump 9
19Sep25 Prm2 ft 300Y nw :15¾¿¹ :15¾¿¹ 2 Mdn 14000 79-71 6 4 -- -- 2«¬ 1¶ Alvidrez A 124 bfBL 3.60 Kokomo Bay124¶ Can You Here Me Now125¨© Axcel Rose124¡ kicked clear 7
22Aug25 Prm1 ft 250Y nw :13¼¹º :13»ºº 2 Mdn 14000 79-67 1 1 -- -- 1¡ 2¡ Triana, Jr. A 124 bfBL 4.90 Flyin Reba 123125¡ Kokomo Bay124¶ nShes Got This124¨µ led, outfinished 7
27Jul25 Prm3 ft 350Y nw :18»¿¾ :17¿¼¶ 2 Ftr 8000 64-42 8 8 8¸¡ -- 8¹ 7¹£ Alvidrez A 124 bfBL 33.10 Tres a Blood125£ I Told You Im Good124¨© Toorelentlesstoquit124¨µ wslow start 8
Workout(s): 27 Dec 25 Sun 220Y ft :11.38b 3/14
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med; Ñ - New Mexico Bred; - AQHA Challenge Enrolled
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a
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.50 Pick 4 (Races 8-9-10-11) / $1 Exacta / $1 Trifecta / .10 Superfecta

8 Sunland Park
(QH) Trials WEST TEXAS DERBY TRIALS

$8,900

equibase.com/QR

Purse $8,900. Nominations closed on or before December 5, 2025, upon payment $600.00. Payment of $1,000.00 Due at time of entry into the trials. Supplemental nominations will be
accepted by December 31, 2025 by payment of $3,000.00 plus remaining fees: Or by payment of $6,000.00 at time of entry into the trials (Which includes all fees). Weight: 126 lbs. 400
Yards

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Speed Index Speed Jockey Weight

1
15-1 Red

Lynde Cartel(QH) (L)
Br.g.3 Corona Cartel - Jess Lyndes Reason by Good Reason Sa, CA (Heritage Place Winter Mixed 2024 $75,000)
White, Blue Circle, White "D/S" Blue "In Loving Memory David" Blue "Soto" on Sleeves

68 Own: Alepony, LLC (Nancy Islas et al)
Trn: Salvador R. Soto (16-1-1-3)

JESSE L. LEVARIO (18-2-2-3) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 6 0 0 3 $5,120 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 0 0 3 $5,120 Distance: 1 0 0 1 $1,000

Track: 1 0 0 0 $0
17Sep25 Alb2 ft 350Y hwÅ :17»¿¿ :17»¶¾ 2 Mdn 22000 86-75 3 3 3¨µ -- 3¶ 3£ Garcia, Jr. N 124 bkL *1.10 Palm Desert124¨µ Cartel Diamond124¡ Lynde Cartel124¡wbump start, kept on 9
04Aug25 Alb3 ft 440Y cwÅ :21»¹^ :21¹¼¾ 2 Ftr 10000 90-74 4 4 5¡ -- 5£ 5¶ Candanosa B 124 bkL 27.20 A Cowboys Chic124¨µ Russ Gus124¡ Post Time Favorite124«¬ broke in, clear path 9
27Jun25 Rui4 ft 400Y cwÁÁ :20¹¸º :20¸¹» 2 Ftr 10000 75-63 3 4 2¡ -- 3¡ 3£ Candanosa B 124 bkL 11.90 Harley Qynn125¡ Barbed Wired124¨µ Lynde Cartel124£ broke in, chased 9
07Jun25 Rui3 ft 350Y cwÈ :18º¸¾ :18¸º¼ 2 Mdn 16200 67-68 4 1 2«¬ -- 3¶ 3¶¢ Candanosa B 126 bkL 5.60 Revolutionary V124¨µ Exxquisite124¶ Lynde Cartel126«¬ lead, gave way 10
Workout(s): 27 Dec 25 Sun 220Y ft :11.72b 4/14 20 Dec 25 Alb 220Y ft :12.46h 17/26

2
10-1 White

Go Valiant Knight(QH) (L)
Blk.g.3 Favorite Cartel - Valiant Jess by Valiant Hero, OK (Ruidoso Select Yearling Sale 2024 $170,000)
Maroon, Silver Griffin "V" on back, Black Sleeves, Silver Cuffs

58 Own: Valenzuelas Racing Stables (Michael Valenzuela et al)
Trn: Michael G. Valenzuela (0-0-0-0)

ESGAR RAMIREZ (10-0-1-2) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 7 0 1 2 $6,325 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 7 0 1 2 $6,325 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 1 $890
13Nov25 LS11 ft 440Y hwÅ :22»¼¸ :22^¼¼ 2 Mdn 15000 70-43 3 8 7¹£ -- 7º¢ 6¹ Sanchez E 125 bkL 6.10 1254 Hes No Politician124¶ Valiant Lights126¨© Going for Gold124¶ clean trip,no kick 10
24Oct25 LS11 mys 400Y hwÈ :20º¿¶ :19¾^» 2 Ftr 10000 74-57 7 8 8º -- 8»¡ 9º¡ Sanchez E 125 bkL 19.60 1254 Cyber Blues124¡ Jessie Boy124¶¡ Holms128¶¢ lacked kick 9
11Sep25 LS6 ft 440Y hwÇ :22^¾º :21¿¾¸ 2 Mdn 15000 81-69 5 1 2¡ -- 2¡ 3¡ Ramirez S 124 bfkL 2.00 1196 Ponotoc Mountain124¡ Bicycle Johnny124¨© Go Valiant Knight124¨© drifted,held 3rd 10
04Aug25 Alb8 ft 440Y hwÅ :22^º¸ :21¸¸¿ 2 Ftr 10000 78-55 5 9 9¹ -- 8º¡ 8»¡ Hernandez A 128 bfkL 16.80 Revolutionary V124£ Cyber Sass124¡ Dakota Stone124¨µwpinched back start 10
Workout(s): 23 Dec 25 Frn 220Y ft :12.23b 3/12

3
6-1 Blue

Kj Loco Motion(QH) (L)
Sor.g.3 Apollitical Jess - Kj Mustang Sally by Valiant Hero, AZ (Heritage Place September Yearling Sale 2024 $50,000)
White, Red "W/G" and Stars, White Hoops on Red Sleeves

71 Own: John Lee, W. Kathy Lee and I. Ruben Mares
Trn: Wesley T. Giles (19-1-4-3)

NOE GARCIA, JR. (7-1-2-0) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 7 0 4 0 $17,780 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $2,000
Life: 7 0 4 0 $17,780 Distance: 2 0 1 0 $2,080

Track: 1 0 0 0 $0
30Nov25 Zia10 ft 350Y cwÈ :17»»¸ :17º½¶ 2 Mdn 45000 90-76 5 3 2«¬ -- 2¡ 2¡ Garcia, Jr. N 126 bfL *1.20 Royal Corona128¡ Kj Loco Motion126¨µ Racy 123126£ chase,late gain 10
24Oct25 LS10 mys 400Y hwÁÀ :19¿¿^ :19¿»» 2 Ftr 10000 86-80 9 3 3¡ -- 2«¬ 2¨µ Ayala J R 124 bfL 5.30 1050 Ding Dang Dulce126¨µ Kj Loco Motion124¶ Amarillo Kisser124£ just missed 9
26Sep25 Alb6 ft 400Y cwÄ :19¿¼½ :19½¹¾ 2 Trl 8000 80-69 4 5 3¡ -- 6¶¢ 6¶¡ Garcia, Jr. N 124 bfL 7.70 Jac Knife126«¬ London Bridge127¨µ Jess B Joyful124«¬ duel,wkn 10
31Aug25 Alb1 ft 350Y hwÅ :17¾^º :17½¼¼ 2 Mdn 22000 81-76 5 2 2«¬ -- 2¡ 2¨µ Tapia E 124 bfL *3.00 Vivs First Kiss124¨µ Kj Loco Motion124¡ Carsons Cartel124¨µ gd brk,drift,strng fin 10
Workout(s): a22 Jan 26 Sun 220Y ft :11.17b 1/7

4
12-1 Yellow

Flying Jasper(QH) (O)
Br.g.3 Flying Cowboy 123 - Race Princess by Corona Cartel, OK (Heritage Place Fall Mixed 2025 $18,000)
Yellow

58 Own: Carlos Martinez
Trn: Edwin A. Martinez (10-2-1-1)

ABEL LARA (4-1-0-0) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 6 0 0 2 $5,958 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 1 $3,706
Life: 6 0 0 2 $5,958 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
05Oct25 Wrd10 ft 300Y cwÁÈ :16^¹¼ :15¿¸¿ 2 Mdn 16500 76-63 2 6 -- -- 4¶¡ 3£ Garcia R H 126 bfL 3.20 Shes the Prize124¡ Jt Ambitious Kitty124¨µ Flying Jasper126«¬ battled well,2nd group 10
08Sep25 Wrd3 ft 350Y hwÁÀ :18º¹º :18¶½¼ 2 lFtr 5000 69-61 5 7 6¶£ -- 6¸¡ 5¸ Garcia R H 124 bfL 20.70 Bernina Express124¶¢ Toe Toe126¨© Ninja Cowboy124£ wawkward start 9
27Jun25 Rui9 ft 400Y twÇ :20¹¾¾ :19¿¹¼ 2 Ftr 10000 73-55 8 6 6¶£ -- 7¹¢ 7¹¢ Garcia R H 124 bfL 14.70 Jess Hot Z124¶¢ Maverykk124¡ Kj Candy Girl124«¬ came in early 9
24May25 Rui13 ft 350Y hwÁÄ :18»¿¶ :17¿¸¿ 2 Ftr 10000 62-54 7 6 7¸£ -- 7º£ 6º£ Ramirez, Jr. F R 129 bfL 29.00 Preying N Sinning124¶¢ A Strekin Sin Tch124¶ Crapoliticaldiamond124¶ bumped strt,no threat 9
Workout(s): 8 Jan 26 Sun 220Y ft :11.59b 6/10

5
3-1 Green

Cowboy 1(QH) (L)
B.g.3 Flying Cowboy 123 - Kylee Joy by First Moonflash, OK (Heritage Place September Yearling Sale 2024 $100,000)
White, Blue and Gold Emblem on back, Blue Sleeves, Black Cuffs

80 Own: AA Farms, LLC (Arturo Ibarra et al)
Trn: Eric Valenzuela (5-1-0-0)

JOSE L. ENRIQUEZ (41-5-7-4) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 5 3 1 0 $132,943 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 3 1 0 $132,943 Distance: 2 1 1 0 $96,053

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
19Oct25 Alb9 ft 400Y hwÅ :19¼¸º :19º¶¿ 2 FiestFuRG3 -457k 89-84 1 6 7¶ -- 3¶ 2¶¢ Becerra, Jr. S 126 bL 4.10 Traxion124¶¢ Cowboy 1126«¬ Racy 123124¨© led,faded 10
26Sep25 Alb7 ft 400Y cwÃ :19¼^¸ :19¼^¸ 2 Ftr 8000 89-85 6 2 1¡ -- 1«¬ 1«¬ Becerra, Jr. S 126 bfL *.70 Cowboy 1126«¬ Flying Dynasty124¡ Rc Asticos Kitten126£ track,late gain,up 10
04Aug25 Alb3 ft 440Y cwÅ :21¼^¸ :21¹¼¾ 2 Ftr 10000 88-71 9 9 7¡ -- 6¶ 6¶¡ Becerra, Jr. S 126 bfL 3.80 A Cowboys Chic124¨µ Russ Gus124¡ Post Time Favorite124«¬ came out start 9
08Jun25 Rui8 ft 350Y hwÁÁ :17½¼¾ :17½¼¾ 2 RuidJuvInv -100k 86-81 9 8 5¶¢ -- 2«¬ 1¶¢ Becerra, Jr. S 126 bfL *2.90 nIts Good Vlentine124¶¢ nCowboy 1126¶¢ Remrkble Cowgirl127«¬ rallied,dueld,DH win 9
Workout(s): 21 Dec 25 Alb 330Y ft :17.54h 12/21

6
8-1 Black

Marko Ramius(QH) (L)
Gr.g.3 Mental Error - Shez Jess Nice by Mr Jess Perry, TX (Ruidoso Select Yearling Sale 2024 $27,000)
Black

65 Own: Ana Cecilia Morales
Trn: Andres S. Gonzalez (15-1-2-1)

CHRISTIAN RAMOS (46-7-9-4) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 7 1 0 0 $16,152 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 7 1 0 0 $16,152 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $492

Track: 1 0 0 0 $0
22Dec25 Tup1 ft 400Y nw :20¸¹¶ :19¿»^ 2 AQRATuPJuv -23k 87-64 2 5 7¸¢ -- 7¸¡ 7¸¢ Pulido J 124 bL 9.20 Bm Candi Wish126£ Rue124¨µ I Am All the Way Up124¨µ mid field, no rally 10
29Nov25 Tup1 ft 400Y nw :20¶¿¼ :19¿¼» 2 Ftr 8800 88-70 6 7 7¶¡ -- 6¶£ 5¶¡ Figueroa C 124 bL 6.60 You Got Litt Up130¡ State Secretz130¡ Hiclass Famous One124¨µ ducked out,even effort 9
24Oct25 Alb9 ft 350Y twÄ :17»¶¾ :17¸¸^ 2 Alw 27000nw2/L 89-74 8 3 6¶£ -- 5¸ 4¸¢ Sigala A 126 bL 14.00 Jac Knife124¨µ Faust124¡ Bellaqueengr127¶¡ wbmp brk,drift,improved 10
17Sep25 Alb4 ft 350Y hwÅ :17»¸» :17»¸» 2 Mdn 22000 89-72 7 3 1«¬ -- 1¡ 1¡ Ramos C 124 bL 7.90 Marko Ramius124¡ Jessie Boy126¨µ Royal D124¶¡ dug in, held sway 10

7
9-2 Orange

Holms(QH) (O)
Sor.c.3 Apollitical Jess - Fast Prize Tracy by Shazoom, OK (Heritage Place September Yearling Sale 2024 $265,000)
Orange

73 Own: Ruse Ranch, LLC. (Leila Cantu et al)
Trn: Marco Adair Chavez-Gutierrez (0-0-0-0)

NESTOR DURAN (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 5 2 1 1 $26,200 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $1,100
Life: 5 2 1 1 $26,200 Distance: 2 1 0 1 $18,100

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
15Nov25 LS6 ft 250Y hwÇ :13¸¾º :13¶¶¾ 2 Alw 16000nw1/x 89-74 1 7 -- -- 7¹¢ 6¶ Ramirez E 130 bhfL *2.20 1164 Inflation124«¬ Tyrannical124¡ West Texas Royalty124¨© needed kick 10
24Oct25 LS11 mys 400Y hwÈ :20¶¶^ :19¾^» 2 Ftr 10000 83-74 2 4 2¶¡ -- 3¸¡ 3¸ Ramirez E 128 bfkL 2.30 1148 Cyber Blues124¡ Jessie Boy124¶¡ Holms128¶¢ brk in,wknd 9
04Aug25 Alb14 ft 440Y twÆ :21»½^ :21»½^ 2 Ftr 10000 89-68 4 3 2«¬ -- 1«¬ 1¡ Cardenas C 124 bfkL *.30 Holms124¡ Flyin126¶¢ Ajs Secret Cash124¡ wlunged inward, bumped 9
27Jun25 Rui8 ft 400Y nw :19¾¹º :19¾¹º 2 Ftr 10000 87-82 6 1 2«¬ -- 1«¬ 1¶¢ Cardenas C 124 bfkL 2.30 Holms124¶¢ Dr Cocktail Hour124¶ Philippe124¨© dueled, clear late 9
Workout(s): 6 Jan 26 Rde 220Y ft :12.77b 2/2

8
20-1 Pink

Famous Cyberlino(QH) (L)
B.c.3 Cyber Monday - Skunktail Eagle by One Famous Eagle, OK (Ruidoso Select Yearling Sale 2024 $10,000)
Pink

48 Own: Miguel A. Olaguez-Rosales
Trn: Alvaro Hinojos (8-0-1-0)

JORGE NIETO-SAENZ (27-6-6-2) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
26Apr25 Ded3 ft 330Y nw :17¼½¶ :17¶¸¿ 2 Ftr 5000 66-48 3 4 7¶ -- 7¹¢ 6¹¢ Edison R B 124 bhkL 7.30 Furrs N Diamonds124£ Lady Aj124¡ Awesome Cowboy124¡ bumped, drifted out 9
Workout(s): 19 Jan 26 Sun 220Y ft :13.30hg 17/17 5 Jan 26 Sun 220Y ft :12.90b 8/11 26 Dec 25 Sun 220Y ft :12.75hg 14/15

9
7-2 Aqua

Bv Mexican Foose(QH) (L)
B.g.3 Foose - Bv Mexican Queen by Walk Thru Fire, OK
White, Red "Sierra Angus" Red Sleeves, White Cuffs

76 Own: Bella A. Valenzuela
Trn: Marco A. Flores (7-2-3-0)

JORDY S. MUNIZ (12-1-1-4) 126

2026: 1 0 1 0 $6,320 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 2 0 1 $84,114 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 2 1 1 $90,434 Distance: 1 0 0 1 $800

Track: 1 0 1 0 $6,320
09Jan26 Sun9 ft 350Y twÁÄ :17¹¹^ :17^»º 3 Ocl 20000cnd-N 92-68 6 1 2¡ -- 2¶¡ 2¸ Muniz J S 128 bkL 6.70 Litenin126¸ Bv Mexican Foose128¨© Skye Ryder126¶ chase on 10
26Sep25 Alb1 ft 400Y cwÃ :19½¿» :19¼½º 2 Ftr 8000 85-77 7 2 4¨µ -- 3¶ 3£ Muniz J S 124 bkL 3.00 Kj Night Rider124¨µ Achylles124¡ Bv Mexican Foose124£ improved 10
24May25 Srp11 ft 350Y twÁÀ :17¹»½ :17¹»½ 2 4CornersFt -171k 94-86 4 3 1¡ -- 1¡ 1¨µ Vera G 126 bL 42.80 Bv Mexican Foose126¨µ Good Grief124¨µ Swift D Swyft124£ speed,dug in,held well 10
25Apr25 Srp10 ft 350Y cwÁÂ :17¼¼¼ :17¼¼¼ 2 Ftr 5000 85-72 9 1 1«¬ -- 1«¬ 1«¬ Muniz J S 124 bL 31.90 Bv Mexican Foose124«¬ Royal Belleza D124¡ Senatorial124«¬ good rally,up in time 9
Workout(s): 21 Dec 25 Alb 330Y ft :17.04h 5/21 12 Nov 25 Alb 220Y ft :12.27h 5/8

10
8-1 Purple

Beautiful Temptation(QH) (L)
B.f.3 Tempting Dash - Beautiful Corona by Corona Cartel, TX (Ruidoso Select Yearling Sale 2024 $30,000)
Silver, Gold Crown Green M on back and Sleeves, Red Cuffs

73 Own: Eloisa Moreno
Trn: David M. Gomez-Barraza (23-1-1-2)

LUIS MARTINEZ (18-2-2-1) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 6 1 1 1 $15,610 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 1 1 1 $15,610 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 1 $890
14Dec25 Zia1 ft 350Y nw :17½º¹ :17º¿¼ 2 k Alw 50000nw2/L 84-67 4 5 3¨µ -- 4¶ 4¶¡ Leos J P 126 bfL 6.50 Mystery V124¡ Speed N Angels124¨© Rc Asticos Kitten124¶ chase on 10
09Nov25 Zia8 ft 350Y nw :17¼^¹ :17¸½½ 2 Alw 50000nw2/L 88-72 3 7 2¡ -- 7¸ 7¸ Ramos C 124 bfL 6.20 T Bar Fabulous Eagle124¨µ Damn Straight124¶¢ Rc Asticos Kitten124¨© duel,gave way 10
05Aug25 Alb9 ft 440Y hwÇ :21¹»¸ :21¹»^ 2 Ftr 10000 94-78 7 4 4¨µ -- 2«¬ 2¨© Martinez L 124 bfL 6.00 Shame On Da Moon124¨© Beautiful Temptation124«¬ Good Mischief124«¬ dueled, just missed 10
15Jun25 Rui1 ft 330Y nw :16¾½¸ :16¾½¸ 2 k Mdn 16200 94-82 4 2 1«¬ -- 1«¬ 1¨© Enriquez J 124 bfL 3.90 Beautiful Temptation124¨© Candy Baby124¡ nSkye Ryder128£ made lead,just held on 10

L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med; - AQHA Challenge Enrolled
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: Marko Ramius,Holms will race with Flipping Halter On

a
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.50 Pick 3 (Races 9-10-11) / $1 Exacta / $1 Trifecta / .10 Superfecta

9 Sunland Park
(QH) Stakes The 20th Running of

LONNIE AND CANDY ELAM MEMORIAL STAKES
$60,000 Guaranteed

equibase.com/QR

Purse $60,000. FOR FOUR YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD REGISTERED NEW MEXICO BRED. Free to nominate; $600 to enter. ($30,000 from the NMHBA Purse Enhancement Fund).
Balance of added money from Sunland Park Purse Fund. Starters to be named through the entry box at the usual time of closing. Total lifetime earnings at time of nominations closing will
be used to determine order of preference of horses entered. This race will be limited to eight starters. Quarter horses preferred. A suitable award will be presented to the winning owner.
Weight 128 Lbs. Nominations Closed On Friday January 23, 2026 At 4:00 P.M. with Sixteen. 870 Yards

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Speed Index Speed Jockey Weight

1
12-1 Red

Big Moon Dawg(QH) Ñ (L)
Br.g.6 First Moonflash - Bundle Doe by Hennessy(TB), NM
Red, White Flying Double "V V" brand, White Sleeves

68 Own: Steve Berry
Trn: Lonnie H. Vaughn (7-2-1-3)

JOSE M. VAZQUEZ (16-2-3-4) 128

2026: 1 0 0 1 $3,770 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 5 0 1 1 $13,433 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 1 $4,320
Life: 27 2 5 3 $112,585 Distance: 20 2 5 3 $107,229

Track: 7 0 2 1 $24,586
03Jan26 Sun2 ft 870Y nw :45¸¹½ :44¿»¾ 3g lAlw 37700nw3/L 91-76 8 8 4¸¡ -- 3¡ 3¶£ Vazquez J M 130 bkL 6.60 Mucho Zmoke130¨µ Beaux Dashes128¶¡ Big Moon Dawg130¨© bmp brk,4p,late gain 8
18Oct25 Alb1 ft 870Y twÈ :45¼¼¼ :45¶^¸ 3g Stk - Sandia S - 40k 87-65 5 5 6¹¡ -- 4¸¡ 6¹ Vazquez J M 128 bkL 10.80 Rock Ya Later128¨µ Y O Zoomin Ollie128¶¡ Dance the Dust Off128£ stalk,4p,faded 8
21Sep25 Alb2 ft 870Y hwÅ :45¹¹¹ :44½¼¹ 3g lAlw 38800 91-73 4 3 3¶ -- 3¸¡ 2¹¢ Vazquez J M 128 bkL 36.90 El Vital128¹¢ Big Moon Dawg128¶ Stinky Feet128¨µ stalk, 3p turn, ran on 8
Workout(s): 20 Dec 25 Alb 660Y ft :35.92h 2/5

2
8-1 White

Stinky Feet(QH) Ñ (L)
Br.g.6 Tf Featured Effort - Reckless Lane by Dean Miracle, NM
Blue and Black Halves "Cholo's Racing" on back, Blue and Black Opposing Sleeves

70 Own: Oscar Mendoza
Trn: Luis Daniel Iturralde (9-0-1-1)

OMAR ITURRALDE (18-1-1-1) 128

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 6 0 2 3 $29,552 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 19 3 6 5 $143,047 Distance: 6 0 2 3 $29,552

Track: 5 2 1 0 $52,674
12Dec25 Zia4 ft 870Y twÁÂ :45½¶¾ :44¿¾¾ 3g lAlw 77000 87-64 5 3 2«¬ -- 2«¬ 3º¢ Iturralde O 128 bfkL 7.50 Blooming Resource128¸£ Mendel126¶¡ Stinky Feet128£ prsd pc,2p,kept on 8
21Sep25 Alb2 ft 870Y hwÅ :45»¸¾ :44½¼¹ 3g lAlw 38800 89-70 1 1 1«¬ -- 2¶ 3º¢ Cardenas C 128 bfkL *2.20 El Vital128¹¢ Big Moon Dawg128¶ Stinky Feet128¨µ duel 2path, yield 1/16 8
04Sep25 Alb4 ft 870Y cwÅ :45¹»¾ :44½¼½ 3g Alw 33653 91-68 7 2 2«¬ -- 2¶¡ 3¹¢ Rosendo I J 128 bfkL 7.20 Flying Gold Jess128£ O Donovan Rossa128¸¡ Stinky Feet128¡ dueled, wknd upr str 8
Workout(s): 29 Nov 25 Alb 660Y ft :38.32h 3/3

3
12-1 Blue

Daddys Tea(QH) Ñ (L)
Sor.g.7 Big Daddy Cartel - Oceans Tea by Ocean Runaway, NM (Ruidoso New Mexico Bred QH Yearling 2020 $14,000)
Blue

67 Own: Daisy De la cruz
Trn: Rodolfo G. Valles (3-0-0-0)

TRACY J. HEBERT (8-0-1-0) 128

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 8 1 2 0 $41,269 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 22 3 3 0 $94,200 Distance: 5 1 2 0 $40,138

Track: 6 0 1 0 $9,205
12Dec25 Zia4 ft 870Y twÁÂ :45¾¹º :44¿¾¾ 3g lAlw 77000 86-62 4 6 5º¢ -- 6¹£ 4» Torres D A 128 hfkL 6.30 Blooming Resource128¸£ Mendel126¶¡ Stinky Feet128£ outside,3p,evenly 8
25Oct25 Alb6 ft 870Y twÇ :44¾¹^ :44¼¾½ 3g lAlw 38800 97-78 3 4 2¸ -- 2¸ 2£ Torres D A 128 hfkL 3.70 Rc Jessa Flashn128£ Daddys Tea128¶¡ Mister Wu128¡ chased ins,game 2nd 8
21Sep25 Alb2 ft 870Y hwÅ :45¾¼¶ :44½¼¹ 3g lAlw 38800 85-64 6 6 6» -- 5» 5¼ Torres D A 128 hfkL 6.50 El Vital128¹¢ Big Moon Dawg128¶ Stinky Feet128¨µ chase 5path, no impact 8
Workout(s): 16 Jan 26 Sun 660Y ft :35.51b 2/4 3 Dec 25 Alb 660Y ft :35.16h 2/5

4
10-1 Yellow

Why Buy the Cow(QH) Ñ (L)
B.g.11 Heza Motor Scooter - Southwest Treasure by Celadon, NM
Silver and Blue with Silver Circle on back, Silver "CD" on front

64 Own: Carrol A. Durbin
Trn: Kenneth A. Durbin (1-0-0-0)

KELSI PURCELL (5-1-0-0) 128

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 7 0 1 1 $25,457 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $340
Life: 50 7 11 7 $352,638 Distance: 40 6 9 5 $318,888

Track: 9 0 1 2 $27,606
23Nov25 Zia6 ft 870Y hwÁÀ :46¼¹¾ :45¹¼¶ 3g lStk - NMCl870RG3 - 150k 77-65 2 3 7½ -- 6»¡ 5½¡ Iturralde O 128 bfL 24.90 Rc Jessa Flashn128¶¢ Mendel126¸ El Vital128¹ bmp brk,3p,no bid 7
14Nov25 Zia4 ft 870Y hwÁÁ :46¾¸» :46¸»^ 3g Clm 20000cnd 75-52 4 3 3¶ -- 2¶¡ 4¹¡ Tohill K S 128 bfL *1.20 Hynson128¨µ Beer Money128¡ Dr Shan the Man128¸£ track,3p,wkn 6
20Jun25 Rui1 ft 870Y hwÁÄ :47ºº¹ :47¹¶½ 3g Alw 32400nw1/6m 75-74 4 7 7¸¢ -- 4¶¡ 3¶ Andrade, Jr. O 128 bfL 11.00 Heza Classy Now128¡ Stinky Feet128¡ Why Buy the Cow128¹ off slow, 3W, closed 7
Workout(s): 12 Jan 26 Sun 660Y ft :37.12b 5/5

5
8-1 Green

Jess a Outlaw(QH) Ñ (L)
Br.g.6 Jess a Chicks - Zeta's Expo(TB) by Capitol Guy(TB), NM
White, Orange "McCLINTIC" on back, Orange Blocks on Sleeves

71 Own: John McClintic and Erin McClintic
Trn: Larry Chavez (3-0-0-1)

ALFREDO SIGALA (19-0-0-4) 128

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 4 2 0 0 $61,208 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 13 5 1 1 $154,619 Distance: 12 5 1 1 $154,169

Track: 4 3 0 0 $79,620
21Sep25 Alb2 ft 870Y hwÅ :46¼^¹ :44½¼¹ 3g lAlw 38800 76-51 7 7 7½ -- 7¼ 6¶^ Medellin A 128 bkL 3.00 El Vital128¹¢ Big Moon Dawg128¶ Stinky Feet128¨µ 6path turn, no impact 8
23May25 Srp10 ft 870Y nw :46¹¿^ :45»¶¹ 3g Alw 50000cnd 90-69 4 3 3¸¡ -- 3¹ 5»¢ Medellin A 128 bkL *1.80 Blur128¸¡ Bp Desert Streak128¸ Blooming Resource128¨© chase 3w,gave way 5
09Mar25 Sun2 ft 870Y nw :44½¿¹ :44½¿¹ 3g lAlw 39700cnd 98-86 3 3 3¶ -- 2¶ 1¶£ Medellin A 128 bkL 1.80 Jess a Outlaw128¶£ Jess a Royal128¶¡ Well Ta Do128£ press 3w,proved best 7
Workout(s): 18 Jan 26 Sun 440Y ft :23.56b 1/1 a4 Jan 26 Sun 660Y ft :36.97b 1/3 20 Dec 25 Alb 330Y ft :17.30h 4/5

6
4-1 Black

El Vital(QH) Ñ (L)
Br.g.8 Mr Special Cartel - Wdc Vital Sound by Brookstone Bay, NM
White, Red " P/A ALDAVAZ RACING", Red Diamond Stripe on Sleeves

81 Own: Hermenegildo G. Aldavaz
Trn: Owner (10-0-0-2)

OSCAR ANDRADE, JR. (72-7-10-10) 128

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 5 2 0 2 $65,562 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $305
Life: 25 7 3 3 $302,839 Distance: 16 5 2 2 $245,664

Track: 7 2 1 0 $66,534
23Nov25 Zia6 ft 870Y hwÁÀ :45¿¶¶ :45¹¼¶ 3g lStk - NMCl870RG3 - 150k 85-80 5 7 5º¡ -- 3¹¡ 3¹¢ Andrade, Jr. O 128 fkL *1.60 Rc Jessa Flashn128¶¢ Mendel126¸ El Vital128¹ midpack,4p,improved 7
01Nov25 Zia1 ft 870Y twÁÅ :45º½¼ :45¶¼¼ 3g lAlw 77000 90-78 7 4 2¶ -- 3¸¡ 3¶£ Andrade, Jr. O 128 fkL *.40 Blooming Resource128¡ Penner Ash128¶¢ El Vital128¶£ chase,3p,kept on 7
15Oct25 Alb3 ft 870Y hwÁÅ :45^¶¸ :45^¶¸ 3g lAlw 31500cnd 95-83 2 2 2«¬ -- 1«¬ 1¸¢ Andrade, Jr. O 128 fkL *.20 El Vital128¸¢ Mr Jess Effort128¶ Rig Countess128¸¡ duel,3p,kick clear 6
Workout(s): a11 Jan 26 Sun 660Y ft :34.59b 1/3

7
5-1 Orange

Little Moon Dawg(QH) Ñ (L)
B.g.6 First Moonflash - Bundle Doe by Hennessy(TB), NM
Black, Gold "M/P PEREZ RACING" on back, Gold Diamonds on Sleeves

65 Own: Martin N. Perez
Trn: Owner (3-2-1-0)

CHRISTIAN RAMOS (46-7-9-4) 128

2026: 1 1 0 0 $21,540 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 7 0 4 3 $40,740 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 21 2 8 5 $106,615 Distance: 12 2 7 3 $92,298

Track: 6 1 2 1 $39,735
02Jan26 Sun2 ft 870Y twÂÀ :45¿¸¹ :45¿¸¹ 4g lAlw 35900nw1/x 84-55 4 4 5¹¡ -- 1¶ 1¶£ Ramos C 128 bL 3.00 Little Moon Dawg128¶£ Daddys Hamazing Girl132¡ Chase the Moon128¡wbmp brk,3p,kick clr 7
29Nov25 Zia1 ft 870Y cwÁÂ :45½¾¾ :45¼^» 35 lAlw 62000nw2/L 87-66 1 1 2¶ -- 2¡ 2¶ Levario J L 128 bL 3.00 Mucho Zmoke126¶ Little Moon Dawg128¡ Beaux Dashes129» chase,svd gnd,kept on 8
12Oct25 Alb5 ft 870Y hwÄ :46¶¼¾ :45½¶º 3g lAlw 29600nw2/L 81-64 1 7 8¼ -- 4¹¡ 3¸¡ Becerra, Jr. S 128 bL 1.50 Kobe D Man128£ Total Lunar Eclipse128¶£ Little Moon Dawg128£ outside,3p,late gain 8

8
3-1 Pink

Mucho Zmoke(QH) Ñ (L)
Br.g.4 Kj Mucho Macho Man - Zoobie Cartel by Corona Cartel, NM
White, Red "W/G" and Stars, White Band on Red Sleeves

70 Own: Curtis Crenwelge, Jim Laird and Jose R. Espinosa
Trn: Wesley T. Giles (19-1-4-3)

FRANCISCO AMPARAN (19-2-0-4) 128

2026: 1 1 0 0 $22,620 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 7 2 1 0 $78,111 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 12 3 2 0 $111,951 Distance: 3 3 0 0 $92,820

Track: 3 1 1 0 $27,569
03Jan26 Sun2 ft 870Y nw :44¿»¾ :44¿»¾ 3g lAlw 37700nw3/L 95-81 4 2 1«¬ -- 1¡ 1¨µ Amparan F 130 bfL *1.40 Mucho Zmoke130¨µ Beaux Dashes128¶¡ Big Moon Dawg130¨© duel,2p,held 8
29Nov25 Zia1 ft 870Y cwÁÂ :45¼^» :45¼^» 35 lAlw 62000nw2/L 89-70 4 2 1¶ -- 1¡ 1¶ Amparan F 126 bfL *.40 Mucho Zmoke126¶ Little Moon Dawg128¡ Beaux Dashes129» led,2p,held clr 8
09Nov25 Zia1 ft 870Y twÈ :45^¹¸ :45^¹¸ 35 lMdn 55000 95-67 4 2 1¶ -- 1¸ 1¹¡ Amparan F 126 bfL *1.00 Mucho Zmoke126¹¡ How Eye Roll126¶¡ Eyes On Melissa128¡ wbmp brk,2p,held clr 7

9
8-1

AE

Aqua
Mendel(QH) Ñ (L)
Gr.g.4 Big Daddy Cartel - Diamondia by Mr Jess Perry, NM (Ruidoso New Mexico Bred QH Yearling 2023 $160,000)
Turquoise or Lime Green, "Rancho El 48" on back

77 Own: Rancho El 48, LLC (Carlos Lujan et al)
Trn: James J. Gonzales III (4-1-1-1)

EUGENIO A. NAVARRETE, JR. (8-0-1-1) 128

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 7 0 3 1 $58,600 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 1 $1,200
Life: 12 2 3 2 $90,179 Distance: 3 0 3 0 $57,100

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
12Dec25 Zia4 ft 870Y twÁÂ :45º¼¸ :44¿¾¾ 3g lAlw 77000 90-69 6 4 3¨µ -- 1«¬ 2¸£ Navarrete, Jr. E A 126 bL *.70 Blooming Resource128¸£ Mendel126¶¡ Stinky Feet128£ prsd pc,3p,chase on 8
23Nov25 Zia6 ft 870Y hwÁÀ :45»¼¿ :45¹¼¶ 3g lStk - NMCl870RG3 - 150k 89-87 3 4 4º -- 2¸ 2¶¢ Navarrete, Jr. E A 126 bkL 1.90 Rc Jessa Flashn128¶¢ Mendel126¸ El Vital128¹ bmp brk,2p,late gain 7
02Nov25 Zia1 ft 870Y hwÁÅ :45¹^» :44¿½¾ 3g Alw 50000nw1/x 92-73 4 6 2¡ -- 2«¬ 2¸ Navarrete, Jr. E A 126 bkL *1.00 Hondo Hocks126¸ Mendel126¶ Lewie Gotta Go128¨µ duel,3p,chase on 7
Workout(s): a15 Jan 26 Sun 220Y ft :11.20b 1/4

10
10-1

AE

Purple
Kobe D Man(QH) Ñ (L)
Sor.g.6 Corona Surfer - Ravine by Coronas Blackdiamond, NM
Purple

59 Own: LG Racing, LLC (Saul Gonzalez et al)
Trn: Armando Alamos (4-1-0-1)

OSCAR ANDRADE, JR. (72-7-10-10) 128

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 5 1 1 0 $24,215 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 16 2 4 2 $70,046 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $17,464

Track: 2 0 1 0 $6,595
12Oct25 Alb5 ft 870Y hwÄ :45½¶º :45½¶º 3g lAlw 29600nw2/L 87-73 3 1 1¡ -- 1«¬ 1£ Vazquez J M 128 bL 7.70 Kobe D Man128£ Total Lunar Eclipse128¶£ Little Moon Dawg128£ duel,svd gnd,edge clr 8
05Jul25 Rui10 ft 300Y twÈ :15½º¹ :15ºº¹ 3g lAlw 31000nw2/L 91-47 4 9 -- -- 8¸¢ 9¸¢ Alvarez A 128 bfL 17.20 Henoshesjumpn128¨µ Benton Lane126¨µ Sofi128¨© woff slow, brushed brk 10
18May25 Srp5 ft 400Y twÁÅ :20¹¾¿ :19º¶» 3g Ocl 20000nw3/x-N 73-43 3 9 9¹£ -- 9º£ 9¼* Vera G 128 bfL 64.00 Zooming Dynsty128¨µ Hes Audcious128¶¡ Letz Go Brndan128¡wjostled start,no rally,PL8th 10
Workout(s): 27 Dec 25 Sun 660Y ft :38.40b 2/2
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med; Ñ - New Mexico Bred; - AQHA Challenge Enrolled
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
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$1 Daily Double / $1 Exacta / $1 Trifecta / .10 Superfecta

10 Sunland Park
(QH) Stakes The 53rd Running of

THE SHUE FLY (RG 2) (Grade II)
$100,000 Added

equibase.com/QR

Purse $186,490. THREE YEAR OLD REGISTERED NEW MEXICO BRED THAT QUALIFIED FOR THE FINALS. Added money $50,000 from Sunland Park Purse Fund; $50,000 (est)
from NMHBA Purse Enhancement Fund. Nominations close November 7, 2025, upon payment of $950.00, with an additional $1000.00 Due at time of entry into trials. Supplemental
nomination $10,000.00 Due at time of entry into trials (includes all fees). Weight: 126 lbs. TRIALS HELD SATURDAY, JANUARY 10, 2026. 400 Yards

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Speed Index Speed Jockey Weight

1
12-1 Red

Daddys Bullet(QH) Ñ (L)
Br.g.3 Big Daddy Cartel - Mi Moonflash by First Moonflash, NM
Red, Silver Circle, Red "A", Silver Hoops and Cuffs on Sleeves

61 Own: Pierre Jean, Jr. & Leslie A. Amestoy and Roger K. Bea
Trn: Wesley T. Giles (19-1-4-3)

JESSE L. LEVARIO (18-2-2-3) 126

2026: 1 0 0 0 $327 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 5 1 0 1 $35,740 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 1 0 1 $36,067 Distance: 3 0 0 1 $1,327

Track: 1 0 0 0 $327
10Jan26 Sun7 ft 400Y hwÆ :20^»^ :19¼»¹ 3 lStr 76-70 5 5 4¶ -- 5¶£ 5¸£ Ayala J 126 bfkL 14.40 Sure Hit126¶£ Beyond Big Daddy126¡ McKinlay126¨µ outkicked 8
13Dec25 Zia8 ft 350Y cwÉ :17¿¶^ :17¹½¶ 2 lAlw 62000nw2/L 80-53 8 3 7¸ -- 6¸£ 6¹¢ Garcia, Jr. N 124 bfkL *2.30 Triple 7124¡ Hm Bigdad Relentless124¨µ King Leonardo D124£ no threat 10
08Nov25 Zia9 ft 350Y twÁÄ :17¹¾^ :17¹¾^ 2 lMdn 55000 95-70 2 1 1¡ -- 1«¬ 1¨µ Garcia, Jr. N 126 bfkL 5.10 Daddys Bullet126¨µ Winning Patriot Db124«¬ Jet Black Eagles126¨µ wbmp brk,duel,up 10

2
12-1 White

Jess a Moon Girl(QH) Ñ (L)
Sor.f.3 Moonflash Numbers - Jess Featured Girl by Tf Featured Effort, NM
White, Blue Circle, White "D/S" Blue "In Loving Memory David" Blue "Soto" on Sleeves

47 Own: Jose B. Soto
Trn: Salvador R. Soto (16-1-1-3)

JORGE NIETO-SAENZ (27-6-6-2) 126

2026: 1 0 0 0 $545 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 1 0 0 $5,800 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 1 0 0 $6,345 Distance: 3 1 0 0 $6,345

Track: 2 0 0 0 $545
10Jan26 Sun7 ft 400Y hwÆ :20^¸^ :19¼»¹ 3 lStr 77-71 6 3 5¶¢ -- 4¶¡ 4¸¡ Medrano G 126 bL 9.30 Sure Hit126¶£ Beyond Big Daddy126¡ McKinlay126¨µ chase on 8
19Sep25 Alb1 ft 400Y twÅ :19¿^¹ :19¿^¹ 2 lFtr 10000 82-72 3 4 5£ -- 3¨µ 1¨µ Medrano G 124 bfL 46.70 Jess a Moon Girl124¨µ Mw B Cause Im Sexy124¨© Franciscan124¶ in tight, vied, best 10
04Jul25 Rui10 ft 400Y twÁÂ :21º¾» :20¶½¸ 2 lFtr 10000 46-15 2 8 8º£ -- 8¼¢ 8¿¡ Levario J L 124 bL 31.30 You Just Got Mooned124¶¢ Love Trucken124¶ Jettsun124¨© wbroke slowly, checked 8
Workout(s): 26 Dec 25 Sun 220Y ft :12.50hg 6/15

3
8-1 Blue

Bv China Dawl(QH) Ñ (L)
Sor.f.3 Eye Am King - Ima China Rush by Rushago, NM (Ruidoso New Mexico Bred QH Yearling 2024 $56,000)
White, Red "Sierra Angus" Red Sleeves, White Cuffs

71 Own: Bella A. Valenzuela
Trn: Eric Valenzuela (5-1-0-0)

JORDY S. MUNIZ (12-1-1-4) 126

2026: 1 1 0 0 $6,540 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 1 0 0 $24,078 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 2 0 0 $30,618 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $6,540

Track: 3 2 0 0 $30,618
10Jan26 Sun4 ft 400Y hwÆ :19¾»¿ :19¾»¿ 3 lStr 81-78 2 4 4£ -- 1«¬ 1¨µ Muniz J S 128 bfkL 4.00 Bv China Dawl128¨µ The Ghan126¸¢ Jess Got the Money126¨µ duel,held 8
07Dec25 Zia9 ft 300Y nw :15»¿½ :15^ºº 2 klAlw 62000nw2/L 87-51 1 10 -- -- 7¸¢ 7¹¢ Muniz J S 128 bfkL 9.20 Ivorys Patriot124¶¢ Happyour126«¬ Jess Say My Name124£ chase,wkn 10
05Apr25 Sun9 ft 300Y cwÁÃ :15»^^ :15¸¹¾ 2 lNMSprFtRG2 -351k 82-76 8 4 -- -- 4£ 5¸ Muniz J S 124 bfkL 6.60 Broadbent124£ Highcardforapoke124¡ Holliday124¡wsteadied 1/16,no kick 10

4
3-1 Yellow

Pour Me a Drinkk(QH) Ñ (L)
Br.g.3 Prospect to the Top - First Cowgirl Flash by First Moonflash, NM
White, Red "F K" "D" Red Collar and Epaulets, Red Sleeves

87 Own: Fred I. Danley and Bob McClure
Trn: Fred I. Danley (8-2-2-0)

JAMES A. FLORES (5-2-1-1) 126

2026: 1 1 0 0 $6,540 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 6 3 1 1 $184,812 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 7 4 1 1 $191,352 Distance: 4 2 0 1 $24,920

Track: 1 1 0 0 $6,540
10Jan26 Sun6 ft 400Y hwÆ :19¼¼¾ :19¼¼¾ 3 lStr 85-87 5 6 1¡ -- 1¶ 1£ Flores J A 126 bfkL *.10 Pour Me a Drinkk126£ Jet Black Eagles126¸¢ Franciscan126¶ duel,kick clear 9
23Nov25 Zia10 ft 350Y cwÈ :17¸¹¾ :17¸¹¾ 2 lNMClsFuRG2 -314k 99-101 9 3 4¨µ -- 1«¬ 1¡ Flores J A 126 bfkL *1.20 Pour Me a Drinkk126¡ Jingle Wood124¡ Cq Coyame Jessy124«¬ track,kick clear 10
01Nov25 Zia10 ft 350Y twÉ :17¸¶¶ :17¸¶¶ 2 lFtr 12000 99-91 9 4 2«¬ -- 1«¬ 1¡ Flores J A 125 bfkL *.60 Pour Me a Drinkk125¡ Fire Powwer124¨µ Cq Coyame Jessy124¡ bmp brk,drift,lt gn,up 9
Workout(s): 29 Dec 25 Sun 220Y ft :12.25b 10/27

5
10-1 Green

Chamacuz(QH) Ñ (L)
Sor.g.3 Moonflash Numbers - Island Love Song by One Famous Eagle, NM
White, Blue Circle, White "D/S" Blue "In Loving Memory David" Blue "Soto" on Sleeves

73 Own: Jose B. Soto
Trn: Salvador R. Soto (16-1-1-3)

GABRIEL MEDRANO (16-3-0-3) 126

2026: 1 1 0 0 $6,540 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 1 0 0 $29,560 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 2 0 0 $36,100 Distance: 4 2 0 0 $36,100

Track: 1 1 0 0 $6,540
10Jan26 Sun5 ft 400Y hwÄ :20^¹¾ :20^¹¾ 3 lStr 76-69 6 1 4£ -- 1«¬ 1¨µ Medrano G 126 bL 3.50 Chamacuz126¨µ Czar Catrina126¡ Forbidden Wines126«¬ chase,late gain,up 8
12Oct25 Alb9 ft 400Y hwÇ :19¿¿¹ :19¼º¶ 2 lStFairFRG2 -1158k 80-74 6 5 7¶¡ -- 7¸ 7¸¢ Lozano F 124 bL 42.00 Eddy Cartel124¨µ Mw Bcause Im First124¨µ Hez Rio Trouble124¨µ wbmp brk,evenly 10
19Sep25 Alb3 ft 400Y twÇ :19¼»½ :19¼»½ 2 lFtr 10000 88-82 5 1 1«¬ -- 1«¬ 1¨µ Lozano F 126 bL 35.30 Chamacuz126¨µ Woodcutt124¡ Love Trucken124¨µ under pressure, held 8
Workout(s): 26 Dec 25 Sun 220Y ft :12.50hg 6/15

6
8-1 Black

The Ghan(QH) Ñ (L)
Gr.g.3 Big Daddy Cartel - Polar Xpress by Freighttrain B, NM (Ruidoso Select Yearling Sale 2024 $45,000)
White, Red "W/G" and Stars, White Band on Red Sleeves

68 Own: All In Partners (Ezar Lee)
Trn: Wesley T. Giles (19-1-4-3)

JESUS AYALA (7-0-3-0) 126

2026: 1 0 1 0 $2,180 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 5 0 2 0 $5,400 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $500
Life: 6 0 3 0 $7,580 Distance: 2 0 2 0 $4,180

Track: 1 0 1 0 $2,180
10Jan26 Sun4 ft 400Y hwÆ :19¾¿^ :19¾»¿ 3 lStr 80-77 4 2 1¡ -- 2«¬ 2¨µ Ayala J 126 bfkL 7.70 Bv China Dawl128¨µ The Ghan126¸¢ Jess Got the Money126¨µ duel,miss 8
29Nov25 Zia10 ft 350Y twÂÅ :17¼¾¸ :17¸¼¹ 2 lMdn 55000 86-54 2 7 8¸ -- 8¸ 7¸¡ Garcia, Jr. N 124 bfkL 2.40 Woodcutt128¡ Lucky Lodi124¡ Jet Black Eagles128£ hit gate,track,wkn 10
01Nov25 Zia8 ft 350Y cwÉ :17º¾º :17¹¼¾ 2 lFtr 12000 92-75 2 6 2¡ -- 2¡ 2£ Garcia, Jr. N 124 bfL *2.60 Happyour124£ The Ghan124£ Ivorys Patriot124£ duel,gave way 8

7
10-1Orange

McKinlay(QH) Ñ (L)
Sor.f.3 Eye Am King - Anakena by Woodbridge, NM (Ruidoso Select Yearling Sale 2024 $110,000)
White, Red "W/G" and Stars, White Band on Red Sleeves

67 Own: Randall Crawford
Trn: Wesley T. Giles (19-1-4-3)

EMILIO TAPIA (10-1-0-3) 126

2026: 1 0 0 1 $1,090 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 4 0 1 2 $19,150 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 0 1 3 $20,240 Distance: 1 0 0 1 $1,090

Track: 1 0 0 1 $1,090
10Jan26 Sun7 ft 400Y hwÆ :19¿½¸ :19¼»¹ 3 lStr 78-73 1 4 3¡ -- 3¶¡ 3¸¢ Tapia E 126 bfkL 35.50 Sure Hit126¶£ Beyond Big Daddy126¡ McKinlay126¨µ duel,gave way 8
23Nov25 Zia1 ft 350Y hwÁÆ :17¿¿¸ :17¾»½ 2 klMdn 55000 77-71 4 1 1¡ -- 2«¬ 2£ Garcia, Jr. N 124 bfkL 3.10 Bambi Cartel126£ McKinlay124¨µ Carrtella124¨µ duel,caught 10
09Nov25 Zia9 ft 300Y nw :15º¿¾ :15^½½ 2 klMdn 55000 90-62 7 6 -- -- 6¸¢ 5¸¡* Garcia, Jr. N 124 bfkL 7.30 Lovly Josi Jmes126¶¢ Tempered Ptriot124£ Dddys Monee124¨µ wbmp brk,,trffc,kpt on,PL4th 10

8
4-1 Pink

Sure Hit(QH) Ñ (L)
Sor.g.3 Jet Black Patriot - Merchant of Hope(TB) by Bayern(TB), NM (Ruidoso New Mexico Bred QH Yearling 2024 $26,000)
White, White "CC" on Blue Diamond, White Diamond Stripe on Black Sleeves

78 Own: Chris Lykins, Conda Maze and Downtime Enterprises,
Trn: Clinton Crawford (13-7-2-0)

JACOB ENRIQUEZ (25-7-3-0) 126

2026: 1 1 0 0 $6,540 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 7 3 1 1 $89,843 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 8 4 1 1 $96,383 Distance: 4 3 0 0 $58,080

Track: 1 1 0 0 $6,540
10Jan26 Sun7 ft 400Y hwÆ :19¼»¹ :19¼»¹ 3 lStr 86-87 4 1 1¡ -- 1¶ 1¶£ Enriquez J 126 bfL *.60 Sure Hit126¶£ Beyond Big Daddy126¡ McKinlay126¨µ duel,kick clear 8
23Nov25 Zia10 ft 350Y cwÈ :17¾¸¿ :17¸¹¾ 2 lNMClsFuRG2 -314k 82-71 5 10 9¸¡ -- 7¹¢ 7¹£ Becerra, Jr. S 126 bfL 18.90 Pour Me a Drinkk126¡ Jingle Wood124¡ Cq Coyame Jessy124«¬ wstumble brk,no kick 10
01Nov25 Zia9 ft 350Y twÈ :17º¸^ :17º¸^ 2 lFtr 12000 93-81 8 2 2¡ -- 1«¬ 1¨µ Enriquez J 124 bfL 1.80 Sure Hit124¨µ nMajick Hero124¨µ nFlashy Big Daddy125¨µ hit gate,late gain,up 8

9
8-1 Aqua

Czar Catrina(QH) Ñ (L)
B.f.3 Czar Cartel Mv - Royal Catrina by A Royal Jess, NM (Ruidoso New Mexico Bred QH Yearling 2024 $10,000)
White, Red "W/G" and Stars, White Hoops on Red Sleeves

73 Own: Ezra Elton Lee
Trn: Wesley T. Giles (19-1-4-3)

NOE GARCIA, JR. (7-1-2-0) 126

2026: 1 0 1 0 $2,180 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 7 2 2 0 $74,252 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $2,000
Life: 8 2 3 0 $76,432 Distance: 4 1 2 0 $58,997

Track: 3 0 1 0 $3,695
10Jan26 Sun5 ft 400Y hwÄ :20^½¹ :20^¹¾ 3 lStr 75-68 8 2 5£ -- 2«¬ 2¨µ Ayala J 126 bfL 4.10 Chamacuz126¨µ Czar Catrina126¡ Forbidden Wines126«¬ late gain,miss 8
12Oct25 Alb9 ft 400Y hwÇ :20^¶¼ :19¼º¶ 2 lStFairFRG2 -1158k 79-73 7 8 8¶¡ -- 8¸ 8¸¡ Garcia, Jr. N 124 bfL 40.50 Eddy Cartel124¨µ Mw Bcause Im First124¨µ Hez Rio Trouble124¨µ wbmp brk,outkicked 10
19Sep25 Alb2 ft 400Y twÅ :19¼½¿ :19¼½¶ 2 lFtr 10000 88-82 7 5 3¶ -- 3¡ 2¨© Garcia, Jr. N 124 bfL 4.40 Holliday125¨© Czar Catrina124£ Tintero124¶¢ outnodded, just missed 9
Workout(s): 23 Dec 25 Sun 220Y ft :11.85b 6/8

10
5-1 Purple

Jet Black Eagles(QH) Ñ (L)
B.g.3 Jet Black Patriot - Secret Eagles by One Famous Eagle, NM
Blue, Green Framed "D", Green Collar, Green Sleeves, Blue Cuffs

70 Own: Michael G. Parker
Trn: Dominic C. Duree (7-0-1-4)

CHRISTIAN RAMOS (46-7-9-4) 126

2026: 1 0 1 0 $2,180 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 7 1 1 2 $43,366 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 8 1 2 2 $45,546 Distance: 2 0 1 0 $2,280

Track: 2 0 2 0 $7,700
10Jan26 Sun6 ft 400Y hwÆ :19½¾¶ :19¼¼¾ 3 lStr 83-82 3 7 2¡ -- 2¶ 2£ Ramos C 126 bfL 14.50 Pour Me a Drinkk126£ Jet Black Eagles126¸¢ Franciscan126¶ wbmp brk,duel,chs on 9
29Nov25 Zia10 ft 350Y twÂÅ :17º»» :17¸¼¹ 2 lMdn 55000 93-65 3 6 4¶ -- 3¡ 3¶ Flores J A 128 bL 3.00 Woodcutt128¡ Lucky Lodi124¡ Jet Black Eagles128£ chase,kept on 10
08Nov25 Zia9 ft 350Y twÁÄ :17ºº¿ :17¹¾^ 2 lMdn 55000 93-67 10 5 4¶ -- 3¨µ 3¨µ Flores J A 126 bfL *1.00 Daddys Bullet126¨µ Winning Patriot Db124«¬ Jet Black Eagles126¨µ veer,late gain 10
Workout(s): 19 Dec 25 Alb 330Y ft :16.70h 2/6

11
15-1

AE

Grey
Jamacan Me Famous(QH) Ñ (L)
Sor.f.3 Jet Black Patriot - This Chicks Famous by First Down Dash, NM
Black, Lime Green "$", Black Diamonds on Lime Green Sleeves

58 Own: H. E."Sam" and Jacque M. Rich
Trn: Clinton Crawford (13-7-2-0)

OSCAR ANDRADE, JR. (72-7-10-10) 126

2026: 1 1 0 0 $6,540 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 4 0 0 0 $2,150 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $500
Life: 5 1 0 0 $8,690 Distance: 2 1 0 0 $6,540

Track: 1 1 0 0 $6,540
10Jan26 Sun3 ft 400Y hwÆ :20^¿^ :20^¿^ 3 lStr 75-68 8 1 1¶ -- 1¶¡ 1¸¢ Enriquez J 126 bL 6.90 Jamacan Me Famous126¸¢ Jet Black Cartel126¨© Cb Blessing Moon126¶¡ late gain,kick clear 8
14Dec25 Zia2 ft 350Y nw :17¼¿¶ :17º¾½ 2 lMdn 55000 86-70 4 6 6¶ -- 5£ 5¶¢ Enriquez J 124 bL 17.90 Beyond Big Daddy127¡ Spenzor124«¬ Winning Patriot Db124¨µ outkicked 10
01Nov25 Zia8 ft 350Y cwÉ :18^¸¹ :17¹¼¾ 2 lFtr 12000 76-48 4 8 8¸¢ -- 7¹ 7º Enriquez J 124 bfL 21.10 Happyour124£ The Ghan124£ Ivorys Patriot124£ wblock brk,drift,no bid 8

L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med; Ñ - New Mexico Bred; - AQHA Challenge Enrolled
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
#2 and #5 will race in separate interests. #1, #6, #7 and #9 will race in separate interests. #8 and #11 will race in separate interests.
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$1 Exacta / $1 Trifecta / .10 Superfecta/ .50 Super High 5

11 Sunland Park
(QH) Stakes The 24th Running of

THE CHAMPIONSHIP AT SUNLAND PARK (Grade I)
$350,000 Guaranteed

equibase.com/QR

Purse $350,000. FOUR YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD. Added money - $250,000 from Sunland Park Purse Fund. An invitational stake with invitations released on Friday January 16, 2026.
By subscription of $10,000 which is due at time of entry and will cover all fees. Full refund of fees to any nominee who is excluded by order of preferences. Preference order is listed in the
Sunland Park Stakes & Condition Book. Final list to be published on Friday January 16, 2026. Weight: 128 lbs. (Nomination list is subject to correction). PREFERENCE FOR THE
CHAMPIONSHIP AS FOLLOWS: Automatic Qualifiers First: Preferred Horses Second: and Also Eligible In Order Third. Horses numbered in order of preference. A Final List Will Be
Published On Friday January 16, 2026. 440 Yards

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Speed Index Speed Jockey Weight

1
4-1 Red

Fdd Dreams(QH) (L)
B.g.4 Fdd Dynasty - Treasured Dreams by Apollitical Jess, NM
Navy Blue, Silver "J/R" Silver Panel, Navy Blue Diamonds

100 Own: La Feliz Montana Ranch, LLC. (Javier Rodriguez et al)
Trn: Xavier E. Rodriguez (0-0-0-0)

LUIS MARTINEZ (18-2-2-1) 128

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 8 5 2 0$1,281,034 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $6,000
Life: 17 10 4 1$2,151,835 Distance: 6 3 2 1$1,139,836

Track: 2 1 0 0 $10,019
13Dec25 LA8 ft 440Y nw :21º^¹ :21º^¹ 3g ChOfChamG1 -700k 101-105 6 4 3¨µ -- 1¨µ 1¨© Martinez L 124 bkL 5.90 Fdd Dreams124¨© Jeriko126¨µ Unrelentless126¨µ wbrk out/bpd,led,lasted 10
09Nov25 LA10 ft 400Y nw :19¾»¿ :19»¿¶ 3 LASupDbyG1 -926k 87-86 7 10 10¹ -- 9¸¡ 6¶¡ Martinez L 126 bkL *1.10 Norco126«¬ Outtasyght126¨µ Hott Temptation126£ wlost footing st,willng 10
Workout(s): 10 Jan 26 Sun 220Y ft :11.71b 3/8

2
9-2 White

Karmalites(QH) (L)
Sor.m.4 The Marfa Lights - Cartel Karma by Corona Cartel, OK (Heritage Place September Yearling Sale 2023 $12,000)
Blue, White JLS RACING on front and back, Blue Rings on White Sleeves

90 Own: Fabian Muniz Porras
Trn: Jorge Luis Sanchez, Jr. (13-1-1-2)

CHRISTIAN CARDENAS (6-1-1-0) 128

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 9 4 1 2 $455,927 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 1 $1,600
Life: 18 8 2 5 $686,089 Distance: 4 2 1 0 $321,361

Track: 5 2 1 1 $49,347
15Nov25 LS8 ft 400Y hwÆ :19ºº» :19ºº» 3 k TxClscOaks -248k 101-98 8 1 2«¬ -- 1«¬ 1¨µ Martinez L 125 bfL 4.60 1170 Karmalites125¨µ Js Freightrain125¶ Bold N Beautiful125¶ kept to task,best 9
25Oct25 LS4 mys 400Y hwÁ :19º¼¾ :19¸½¿ 3 k Dtr 10000 99-97 6 3 3¶ -- 3¶ 3¶ Martinez L 125 bfL *2.20 1164 Rainbow of Diamonds125¡ Eyesa Wagon My Tale125¡ Karmalites125¶ needed more 8
Workout(s): 10 Jan 26 Sun 220Y ft :12.23b 7/8

3
12-1 Blue

Eagle Aye(QH) (L)
B.h.4 One Famous Eagle - Miss Aguilar by Tres Seis, TX (TQHA Yearling Sale 2023 $155,000)
Blue, Silver and Gold "TRP" on back and front

87 Own: Tungsten Racing Partnership and Heysol Howlet
Trn: Ramon Mendoza (4-0-1-1)

BRYAN CANDANOSA (0-0-0-0) 128

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 7 0 0 5 $117,212 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $500
Life: 14 3 0 7 $152,050 Distance: 3 0 0 1 $1,500

Track: 2 1 0 0 $20,938
14Dec25 Zia9 ft 400Y nw :19¸½º :19^»¾ 3 HobAmerDby -100k 95-89 6 3 2¶ -- 3¶ 3¶¡ Ortiz J E 127 bfL 15.70 Js Freightrain127¶¢ Pavel126¨µ Eagle Aye127«¬ improved 8
19Oct25 Alb8 ft 400Y hwÅ :19¹¸½ :19^¿¾ 3 LaFiestaDb -191k 96-90 6 6 4¶ -- 3¶ 3¶¡ Becerra, Jr. S 126 bfL 7.10 Toastin Heros126¶¢ Peppa126¨µ Eagle Aye126¨µ wbmp brk,stalk,improved 10

4
12-1 Yellow

Toastin Heros(QH) (L)
Sor.g.4 Valiant Hero - Toastin With Coronas by Coronas Leaving You, OK
Yellow, Black Quarters, "COX" on Star, Black Sleeves, Yellow "ACTIFLEX"

88 Own: H. Gene Cox
Trn: Clinton Crawford (13-7-2-0)

JACOB ENRIQUEZ (25-7-3-0) 128

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 9 4 1 0 $136,140 Off (Dirt): 2 1 0 0 $16,117
Life: 15 6 4 0 $187,647 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 1 0 0 $7,711
14Dec25 Zia9 ft 400Y nw :19¹º¶ :19^»¾ 3 HobAmerDby -100k 94-86 8 8 7¸£ -- 5¶£ 5¶£ Enriquez J 126 bfkL *.80 Js Freightrain127¶¢ Pavel126¨µ Eagle Aye127«¬ wstumble brk,mild gain 8
19Oct25 Alb8 ft 400Y hwÅ :19^¿¾ :19^¿¾ 3 LaFiestaDb -191k 103-100 9 1 1«¬ -- 1¡ 1¶¢ Enriquez J 126 bfkL *1.40 Toastin Heros126¶¢ Peppa126¨µ Eagle Aye126¨µ late gain,clear 10
Workout(s): 1 Dec 25 Zia 220Y ft :13.47b 2/2

5
10-1 Green

Shakers No Secret(QH) (L)
Gr.g.6 Five Bar Cartel - Shaker Secret by No Secrets Here, TX (Heritage Place September Yearling Sale 2021 $14,000)
Black, Blue "Jungers Farm" Blue Running Horse, White Sleeves, Blue Diamonds

95 Own: Abel Lopez, Ethan Lopez and Manny Dutchover
Trn: Marc E. Jungers (1-0-0-1)

CHRISTIAN RAMOS (46-7-9-4) 128

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 8 1 3 1 $273,080 Off (Dirt): 4 1 0 1 $5,600
Life: 36 10 9 5 $775,494 Distance: 14 2 2 4 $543,489

Track: 6 2 2 0 $224,368
14Dec25 Zia10 ft 440Y nw :21¸º¸ :21^¶» 3g ZiaPkChmG1 -100k 104-93 9 4 4¸ -- 4¶¡ 4¶¢ Ramos C 128 bfL 2.40 Bigg Picture128¶ Jess a Salty Candy128¨µ Bout Ta Learn Yall128«¬ mild gain 10
16Nov25 LA7 ft 400Y nw :19¾¹^ :19½ºº 3g Stk - ZWaynGrif - 20k 88-93 8 3 2£ -- 2£ 3¡ Ramos C 126 bL 2.60 Ojd Jess a Bug124¡ Edberg Verde126«¬ Shakers No Secret126¡ drifted late,miss 2nd 8

6
15-1 Black

Boot Scoots(QH) Ñ (L)
Sor.g.4 Jess a Chicks - Shez Jessa Scooter by Heza Motor Scooter, NM
White, Black "CHR" on back, Black Epaulets and Cuffs

86 Own: CHR Racing (Juan Ramos et al)
Trn: Tony E. Sedillo (20-4-1-1)

OSCAR ANDRADE, JR. (72-7-10-10) 128

2026: 1 1 0 0 $48,000 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 7 3 1 1 $81,379 Off (Dirt): 2 1 0 0 $6,360
Life: 16 5 2 1 $140,739 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 3 2 0 0 $54,540
10Jan26 Sun9 ft 400Y nw :19º¶» :19º¶» 4g lStk - RedGrenRG2 - 80k 92-95 10 3 2«¬ -- 2«¬ 1¨µ Andrade, Jr. O 128 hfkL 6.30 Boot Scoots128¨µ Bigg Picture128¡ Jesses Wish128¨µ brsh brk,lt gn,edge up 10
23Nov25 Zia9 ft 400Y hwÁÂ :19¹½º :19¹º¶ 3 lNMClDbyRG2 -234k 93-98 5 1 2«¬ -- 2¡ 2¨µ Andrade, Jr. O 126 hfkL 26.60 Woody Rocks126¨µ Boot Scoots126¡ Myy Flashn Denali126«¬ duel,chase on 9

7
6-1 Orange

Hooked N Gone(QH) (L)
B.g.6 Pyc Paint Your Wagon - Pretty Girl Kate by Pretty Boy Perry, OK
Black, Hot Pink "CTL Racing" on back

91 Own: Regina Laymon
Trn: Casey T. Lambert (20-4-6-2)

JESUS AYALA (7-0-3-0) 128

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 5 2 1 1 $234,908 Off (Dirt): 6 1 5 0 $46,384
Life: 30 8 9 4 $805,231 Distance: 14 2 3 3 $466,325

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
13Dec25 LA8 ft 440Y nw :21¼½¿ :21º^¹ 3g ChOfChamG1 -700k 94-94 3 2 6¶¡ -- 8¶¢ 8¶¡ Candanosa B 126 bfkL 45.40 Fdd Dreams124¨© Jeriko126¨µ Unrelentless126¨µ clean trip, no kick 10
19Oct25 Alb13 ft 440Y hwÅ :21¸¿º :21¶¹½ 3g ChalChamG1 -288k 95-88 1 1 1«¬ -- 1«¬ 3¶¢ Ayala J R 128 bfkL 4.50 Scoops Dynasty128£ Js On Fire128¡ Hooked N Gone128«¬ drift,duel,caught 9
Workout(s): 19 Jan 26 Sun 330Y ft :16.09b 1/1 12 Nov 25 LA 350Y ft :17.80hg 1/1

8
8-1 Pink

Rc Corona King(QH) Ñ (L)
Sor.g.6 Eye Am King - Classyoddsofdeefirst by Deefirst, NM
White, Blue "CUADRA RIOJAS" on back, White Cuffs on Blue Sleeves

88 Own: Jose R. Riojas
Trn: Gerardo Quinonez (1-0-0-0)

SERGIO G. DOMINGUEZ (0-0-0-0) 128

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 8 3 1 1 $279,179 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 27 8 5 4 $636,199 Distance: 8 3 1 1 $421,950

Track: 9 4 1 1 $186,037
13Dec25 LA8 ft 440Y nw :21¾¼¿ :21º^¹ 3g ChOfChamG1 -700k 90-86 7 7 10¸£ -- 10¸¡ 10¸£ Dominguez S G 126 bfL 20.20 Fdd Dreams124¨© Jeriko126¨µ Unrelentless126¨µ wbpd arnd st,lost path 10
04Oct25 Alb9 ft 440Y cwÅ :21¶^¾ :21¶^¾ 3g AlFallChG1 -350k 99-92 1 1 1«¬ -- 1¡ 1¨µ Dominguez S G 128 bfL *2.80 Rc Corona King128¨µ Kj Wildthang128¡ Kj Flying Cowgirl128¨© led,just held 10
Workout(s): 27 Nov 25 LA 220Y ft :12.50h 1/1

9
6-1 Aqua

Kj Born to Be Wild(QH) (L)
Sor.g.4 Apollitical Jess - Kj Mustang Sally by Valiant Hero, AZ
White, Red "W/G" and Stars, White Hoops on Red Sleeves

90 Own: John Lee, W. Kathy Lee and I. Ruben Mares
Trn: Wesley T. Giles (19-1-4-3)

NOE GARCIA, JR. (7-1-2-0) 128

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 7 3 1 1 $229,663 Off (Dirt): 2 1 0 0 $6,500
Life: 13 5 1 3 $283,387 Distance: 6 3 1 1 $188,510

Track: 2 0 0 1 $13,368
15Nov25 LS9 ft 440Y hwÆ :21¹¸^ :21¸¿¼ 3 TxClsDbyG1 -282k 99-93 9 1 5¶£ -- 3¡ 2«¬ Klaiber J 125 bhfkL *1.10 1108 Just Dulce125«¬ Kj Born to Be Wild125¨© Holy Pete125¡ brk out,surge,missed 9
25Oct25 LS10 mys 440Y hwÁ :21¹¸» :21¹¸» 3 Dtr 10000 99-93 3 1 1¶ -- 1«¬ 1¡ Klaiber J 125 bhfkL *1.40 1096 Kj Born to Be Wild125¡ Hovland125«¬ Big Bang Rocket125¶ wstumbled,up early,held 9
Workout(s): a13 Jan 26 Sun 330Y ft :15.95b 1/3

10
12-1 Purple

Kj Desparado(QH) (L)
Br.g.7 Apollitical Jess - Tres Veses by Tres Seis, AZ
White, Red "W/G" and Stars, White Hoops on Red Sleeves

94 Own: John Lee, W. Kathy Lee and I. Ruben Mares
Trn: Wesley T. Giles (19-1-4-3)

EMILIO TAPIA (10-1-0-3) 128

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 1 2 0 $97,338 Off (Dirt): 4 3 0 0 $539,393
Life: 31 18 8 0$3,367,447 Distance: 18 9 7 0$2,415,856

Track: 3 0 2 0 $152,250
14Jun25 Rui7 ft 350Y cwÁÂ :17¹¼» :17¹¼» 3g Alw 32400nw1/6m 97-96 1 1 1¶¡ -- 1¸ 1¶£ Tapia E 128 bfL *.40 Kj Desparado128¶£ The Big Favorite128£ Mitey Political128¨µ lead, demolished field 7
15Apr25 Tup2 ft 440Y hwÅ :21»¶¿ :21»¶¶ 3g Stk - TUPChmChal - 53k 98-94 6 4 2¡ -- 2«¬ 2¨© Tapia E 128 bfL *.20 Scoops Dynasty128¨© Kj Desparado128¡ Shaundas Eagle128£ dueled, missed 6
Workout(s): 13 Jan 26 Sun 330Y ft :17.09hg 3/3 29 Dec 25 Sun 220Y ft :11.79b 6/27

11
15-1

AE

Grey
Apollitical Boogie J(QH) (L)
Sor.g.5 Apollitical Jess - This Boogie Fires by Walk Thru Fire, CA
Red, Black DE HERRERA RACING, Red Lightning Strikes on Black Sleeves

74 Own: Paul Blanchard, Javier M. Chavez and Heysol Howlet
Trn: Jose Ignacio DeHerrera (15-4-2-3)

JORGE NIETO-SAENZ (27-6-6-2) 128

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 9 2 2 1 $100,671 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $500
Life: 23 4 5 3 $136,211 Distance: 5 0 0 0 $9,400

Track: 5 1 0 0 $20,460
14Dec25 Zia7 ft 350Y hwÅ :17¹¶¾ :17¹¶¾ 3g Stk - JmIscHbbG2 - 100k 96-91 3 7 4£ -- 1«¬ 1¨µ NietoSaenz J 128 bL 27.30 Apollitical Boogie J128¨µ Bp Moonlight128¨µ Flyingfooserageous126«¬ brsh brk,duel,up 9
08Nov25 Zia10 ft 440Y twÁÃ :21¼¶¼ :20¾½¼ 3g Alw 60000cnd 94-63 1 9 9¹¡ -- 9¹¡ 9º¡ Flores J A 128 bL *3.30 Macdara128¡ Tempting Chad128¨µ Thank Kvin128¡wstumble brk,bmp,no bid 9

12
20-1

AE

Lime
Nori(QH) (L)
Br.g.5 Favorite Cartel - Paint On Canvas by Pyc Paint Your Wagon, NM
Lime

81 Own: MRB Racing, LLC (Elva Rodriguez et al)
Trn: Manuel Rodolfo Rodriguez (1-0-0-0)

RAUL ORTEGA (14-1-1-2) 128

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 0 0 0 $19,078 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 19 4 3 3 $174,279 Distance: 7 1 2 0 $89,473

Track: 2 0 0 0 $267
14Dec25 Zia10 ft 440Y nw :21¾»» :21^¶» 3g ZiaPkChmG1 -100k 89-69 8 10 9» -- 10»¢ 10» Ortega R 128 bfL 16.10 Bigg Picture128¶ Jess a Salty Candy128¨µ Bout Ta Learn Yall128«¬ wstumble brk,drft,empty 10
04Oct25 Alb9 ft 440Y cwÅ :21¸¸» :21¶^¾ 3g AlFallChG1 -350k 96-87 6 5 4¶ -- 4¶ 4£ Andrade, Jr. O 128 bfL 13.40 Rc Corona King128¨µ Kj Wildthang128¡ Kj Flying Cowgirl128¨© bmp brk,chase,late gn 10
Workout(s): 11 Nov 25 Frn 220Y ft :12.56b 7/11
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med; Ñ - New Mexico Bred; - AQHA Challenge Enrolled
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
#9 and #10 will race in separate interests.

a
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1 .50 Pick 4 (Races 1-2-3-4) / $1 Daily Double / $1 Exacta / $1 Trifecta /
.10 Superfecta

350 Yards - (QH) MAIDEN. - Purse $29,800. (Includes $5,500 from NMHBA
Fund) For Registered New Mexico Bred Maidens, Three Years Old.

1 FRANCISCAN (L) 6 Belloc, Jr. J 126
2 WINNING PATRIOT DB (L) 4 Andrade, Jr. O 126
3 FLASH CARD (L) 15 Ramos C 126
4 AMERICAN CHIMES (L) 12 Enriquez J 126
5 BELLA FLAIR (L) 20 Barraza B 126
6 EYE CALL THE SHOTS (L) 8 Ramos A 126
7 REALEYEZ 12 Nieto-Saenz J 126
8 SPENZOR (L) 9/2 Navarrete, Jr. E 126
9 DONT BE SUSPICIOUS (L) 6 Sigala A 126
10 KING EDWIN CARL (L) 15 Marquez J 126
11 AE-CARTEL FRENCH CHICKS (L) 15 Leos J 126
12 AE-EL TARANUMARA (L) 10 Cuellar F 126

SELECTIONS: 2-8-1-9

2 .50 Pick 3 (Races 2-3-4) / $1 Exacta / $1 Trifecta / .10 Superfecta
400 Yards - (QH) TRIALS. - Purse $8,900. Nominations closed on or before
December 5, 2025, upon payment $600.00.

1 HOTSATACK (L) 8 Candanosa B 126
2 KVNDASHINGCLARET 20 Enriquez J 126
3 RETURN TO REASON 12 Muniz J 126
4 LITENIN (L) 3 Nieto-Saenz J 126
5 REGARDING JESS (L) 10 Enriquez J 126
6 EXPENSSIVE BOOTS (L) 9/2 Garcia, Jr. N 126
7 MITEY FINE (L) 15 Ayala J 126
8 RING OF FYRE (L) 6 Martinez L 126
9 FAUST (L) 7/2 Levario J 126
10 RM DULCE VALIENTE (L) 8 Barraza B 126

SELECTIONS: 4-9-6-8

3 $1 Exacta / $1 Trifecta / .10 Superfecta
400 Yards - (QH) TRIALS. - Purse $8,900. Nominations closed on or before
December 5, 2025, upon payment $600.00.

1 SKYE RYDER (L) 12 Leos J 126
2 DARE N THE DEVIL (L) 20 Ayala J 126
3 SHIMMERY 9/2 Enriquez J 126
4 JESSIE BOY 8 Enriquez J 126
5 KOWBOY BOOGIE (L) 7/2 Ramos C 126
6 KJ NIGHT RIDER (L) 4 Tapia E 126
7 TELLRAISER (L) Blk-on FlipHaltOFF 10 Martinez L 126
8 LONDON BRIDGE (L) 5/2 Valenzuela L 126
9 HONEY BUNCHES 15 Nieto-Saenz J 126

SELECTIONS: 8-5-6-3

4 $1 Exacta / $1 Trifecta / .10 Superfecta
400 Yards - (QH) TRIALS. - Purse $8,900. Nominations closed on or before
December 5, 2025, upon payment $600.00.

1 KJ FLASHING CANDY (L) 15 Garcia, Jr. N 126
2 BEAUXNANZA (L) 9/2 Enriquez J 126
3 CHILLAXXIN (L) 10 Ortega R 126
4 RR HALLOWED HERO (L) 3 Ramos C 126
5 AJ SPECIAL DELIGHT (O) 8 Enriquez J 126
6 PEGASO MARENGO (L) 8 Ayala J 126
7 ZR BLOOD (L) 12 Martinez L 126
8 CYBER MAGIC (L1) 20 Medrano G 126
9 REACTIVE (L) 6 Andrade, Jr. O 126
10 JP TLC (L) WhpOn 7/2 Levario J 126

SELECTIONS: 4-10-2-9

5 $1 Exacta / $1 Trifecta / .10 Superfecta
400 Yards - (QH) TRIALS. - Purse $8,900. Nominations closed on or before
December 5, 2025, upon payment $600.00.

1 SCARY FLIGHT (L) 10 Ramos A 126
2 UNLEESHED (L) 7/2 Enriquez J 126
3 SHOT OF TAKILLYA (L) 6/5 Hernandez, Jr. R 126
4 SERVANDITOS CARTEL (L) 20 Ramos C 126
5 SPEED N ANGELS (L) 9 Garcia, Jr. N 126
6 WINNING TICKET (L) 25 Ayala J 126
7 LITTLE PELIGRO (L) 30 Sigala A 126
8 CK SALTY COWGIRL (L) 15 Martinez L 126
9 COWGIRL NELLIE (L) 12 Nieto-Saenz J 126
10 TEXAS PHARAOH (L) 5 Ramirez E 126

SELECTIONS: 3-2-10-5

6 $1 Exacta / $1 Trifecta / .10 Superfecta
400 Yards - (QH) TRIALS. - Purse $8,900. Nominations closed on or before
December 5, 2025, upon payment $600.00.

1 SHEZDANSTYFORSURE (L) 8 Flores J 126
2 I MAKE CANDY 20 Andrade, Jr. O 126
3 RUNAWAY STRIPPER (L) 6 Reyes C 126
4 BOLT OF TIME (L) 12 Nieto-Saenz J 126
5 ACHYLLES (L) 9/2 Enriquez J 126
6 LETHAL LOBO (L) 3 Garcia, Jr. N 126
7 APOLITICAL REASON MV (L1) 10 Muniz J 126
8 JM COMMANDER (L) 8 Ramos C 126
9 TRAXION (L) 7/2 Levario J 126
10 WIFE THAT REASONS (L1) 15 Medrano G 126

SELECTIONS: 6-9-5-3

7 .50 Pick 5 (Races 7-8-9-10-11) / $1 Exacta / $1 Trifecta / .10 Superfecta
400 Yards - (QH) TRIALS. - Purse $8,900. Nominations closed on or before
December 5, 2025, upon payment $600.00.

1 BELIEVERS DYNASTY (L) 8 Reyes C 126
2 CANDY KINGPIN (L) 20 Tapia E 126
3 FLYING DYNASTY (L) 5/2 Ortega R 126
4 AB DISTINCTIVE BLOOD (L) 10 Andrade, Jr. O 126
5 RC HEZ JESS FLASHN (L) 4 Flores J 126
6 COWBOY REASON MV (L1) 12 Muniz J 126
7 FIRE EAGLE ONE (L) 20 Enriquez J 126
8 RING A LING DING (L) 7/2 Ramos C 126
9 EAGLE DASH CORONA (L) 15 Leos J 126
10 KOKOMO BAY (L) 6 Levario J 126

SELECTIONS: 3-8-5-10

8 .50 Pick 4 (Races 8-9-10-11) / $1 Exacta / $1 Trifecta / .10 Superfecta
400 Yards - (QH) TRIALS. - Purse $8,900. Nominations closed on or before
December 5, 2025, upon payment $600.00.

1 LYNDE CARTEL (L) 15 Levario J 126
2 GO VALIANT KNIGHT (L) 10 Ramirez E 126
3 KJ LOCO MOTION (L) 6 Garcia, Jr. N 126
4 FLYING JASPER (O) 12 Lara A 126
5 COWBOY 1 (L) 3 Enriquez J 126
6 MARKO RAMIUS (L) FlipHaltOn 8 Ramos C 126
7 HOLMS (O) FlipHaltOn 9/2 Duran N 126
8 FAMOUS CYBERLINO (L) 20 Nieto-Saenz J 126
9 BV MEXICAN FOOSE (L) 7/2 Muniz J 126
10 BEAUTIFUL TEMPTATION (L) 8 Martinez L 126

SELECTIONS: 5-9-7-3

9 .50 Pick 3 (Races 9-10-11) / $1 Exacta / $1 Trifecta / .10 Superfecta
LONNIE AND CANDY ELAM MEMORIAL STAKES

870 Yards - (QH) STAKES. - Purse $60,000. FOR FOUR YEAR OLDS AND
UPWARD REGISTERED NEW MEXICO BRED.

1 BIG MOON DAWG (L) 12 Vazquez J 128
2 STINKY FEET (L) 8 Iturralde O 128
3 DADDYS TEA (L) 12 Hebert T 128
4 WHY BUY THE COW (L) 10 Purcell K 128
5 JESS A OUTLAW (L) 8 Sigala A 128
6 EL VITAL (L) 4 Andrade, Jr. O 128
7 LITTLE MOON DAWG (L) 5 Ramos C 128
8 MUCHO ZMOKE (L) 3 Amparan F 128
9 AE-MENDEL (L) 8 Navarrete, Jr. E 128
10 AE-KOBE D MAN (L) 10 Andrade, Jr. O 128

SELECTIONS: 8-6-7-2

10 $1 Daily Double / $1 Exacta / $1 Trifecta / .10 Superfecta
THE SHUE FLY (RG 2) (Grade II)

400 Yards - (QH) STAKES. - Purse $186,490. THREE YEAR OLD
REGISTERED NEW MEXICO BRED THAT QUALIFIED FOR THE FINALS.

1 DADDYS BULLET (L) 12 Levario J 126
2 JESS A MOON GIRL (L) 12 Nieto-Saenz J 126
3 BV CHINA DAWL (L) 8 Muniz J 126
4 POUR ME A DRINKK (L) 3 Flores J 126
5 CHAMACUZ (L) 10 Medrano G 126
6 THE GHAN (L) 8 Ayala J 126
7 MCKINLAY (L) 10 Tapia E 126
8 SURE HIT (L) 4 Enriquez J 126
9 CZAR CATRINA (L) 8 Garcia, Jr. N 126
10 JET BLACK EAGLES (L) 5 Ramos C 126
11 AE-JAMACAN ME FAMOUS (L) 15 Andrade, Jr. O 126

SELECTIONS: 4-8-10-3

SUNLAND PARK PREVIEW
Saturday, February 07, 2026
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Win ($2) / Place ($2) / Show ($2) / Exacta ($1) / Trifecta ($1) / Superfecta ($.10) / Rolling Double ($2) / Rolling Pick 3 ($1) / Early Pick 5 ($.50 - 14%
takeout)

1 Santa Anita Park
Maiden Special Weight

equibase.com/QR

Purse $70,000. For California Bred or California Sired Maidens, Fillies And Mares Four and Five Years Old. Weight, 124 Lbs (Non-Starters For A Claiming Price Of $40,000 Or Less In
Their Last 3 Starts Preferred)(Winning Owner to Receive $12,500 From CTBA). One Mile (Turf)

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
30-1 Red

Siempre Naman 59 À (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Ministers Wild Cat - Miss Pickles by Bertrando, CA
Red, white stars front and back, white stars on blue sleeves, white stars on red cap

61 Own: Dapitan Star Racing, LLC or Carranza
Trn: Jeff Bonde (20-2-4-4)

ALFREDO L. BAUTISTA (13-1-0-1) 119»

2026: 2 0 0 0 $1,000 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $1,000
2025: 12 0 1 2 $13,160 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $2,400
Life: 14 0 1 2 $14,160 Distance: 9 0 1 2 $11,200

Track: 7 0 0 1 $5,860
25Jan26 SA6 ft 6f½^ :22¾º :46»º 1:12¿½ 45klMcl 12500 58 37-59 3 7 7»£ 8½ 6¼ 5º£ Bautista A L 124 fL 23.40 969 Subtle Knowledge124¶¡ Tom's Star124¶£ Play for Me124£ 3-5wide, improved 8
09Jan26 SA1 ft 1m¶½» :46»º 1:11^¾ 1:38¹¿ 45k Mcl 20000 59 26-49 1 7¶¸ 7¶¹ 7¶¸ 6¶¶ 5¿¡ Franco G 124 fL 22.60 987 Gemadini124¸¢ Vronaway124«¬ Greta's Ghost124¶£ wstep slow,inside,2-3wd 7
12Dec25 Lrc6 ft 1m¶¾» :48¼¾ 1:13¸¸ 1:38¼¸ 3gklMcl 12500 59 25-58 4 8½ 8¼¢ 6¾¡ 4¿ 3¶¸¢ Antongeorgi III W 122 bfL 23.20 Expressive Love122¹¢ Vronaway122¿ Siempre Naman122¹ trailed,along for 3rd 8
14Nov25 Dmr7 fm p¸º 1m¶¶^ :47»½ 1:12¾^ 1:37¿¸ 3gklMcl 50000 57 63-69 5 10¾¢ 10¾¢ 10º£ 8»¡ 8¼ Orantes W R 122 bL 38.70 Dramaticattraction122¡ Dialing Destiny122¸¢ Jennys Wine Girl122£ inside, no factor 10
12Oct25 SA2 fm p¶^ 1m¶¼» :46»¸ 1:11^¿ 1:36¶¹ 35klMsw 60000 53 80-70 9 7¾¡ 8»¡ 9¼¢ 9¼¡ 8»¡ Aguilar A 122 bL 87.00 980 Ridegold122«¬ Warm Reception122¶¢ Mperfection122«¬ wbmpd st,ins,no factor 10
19Sep25 Lrc4 ft 1m¶¿» :46½¾ 1:12¹º 1:38¸¸ 3gklMcl 12500 59-59 5 8½£ 9»¡ 8½ 8¿ 6¶¶ Franco G 120 bL 22.60 Severe Clear120¹¡ Thetribehasspoken120¸¡ Z's Wardrobe120¶£ 2wd,3-5wd,pass tired 9
22Aug25 Dmr8 ft 6Kº» :21¾½ :44½¸ 1:17¿½ 3gk Mcl 12500 25-54 1 11 11¶^ 11¶¸ 10¶^ 7¾£ Franco G 121 bfL 61.60 Lena Lindgard121¡ Perfect Smile121¶¢ Ready to Dare121¸¡ wclimbed bit, 6-2wide 11
31Jul25 Dmr4 ft 1m¸^» :46¸¿ 1:11¼¾ 1:39¶¾ 3gk Mcl 20000 56-36 9 10¾¢ 9½£ 7¶¶ 7¶¸ 7¸^¢ Aguilar A 120 bL 54.30 Lady Rider120¡ Eastwick120¹¢ Big Whoosh120¡ whit gate, saved ground 10
06Jul25 Lrc6 ft 5K¼^ :22¶º :45¸¼ 1:03¾» 3gk Mcl 12500 15-34 1 8 8¶¶ 8¶¹ 7¶» 6¶¿¢ Antongeorgi III W 118 bL 5.60 Blissterinthesun126¶^ Tom's Star126¹¡ C Plum Run126«¬ 4-3-5wd, no menace 8
22Jun25 Lrc2 ft 1m¶¾» :47¹¿ 1:12¾^ 1:40¸¶ 3gk Mcl 20000 51-56 1 6¾ 6º£ 6º 3¶¡ 2¶¢ Antongeorgi III W 119 bL 11.20 Brandon's Girl118¶¢ Siempre Naman119¡ Snoozeulose118¸¡ 2-3wd,3-4wd,rallied 6
Workout(s): 27 Dec 25 SA o 4F ft :49h 14/29 6 Dec 25 SA 4F ft :48.3h 20/44 27 Nov 25 SA 5F ft 1:01.1h 10/18

2
9-2 White

Tis Sunrise 56 À (L)
Ch.f.4 English Channel - Pleasing Sunrise by Speightstown, CA
Purple and black diamonds, black cuffs on white sleeves, purple and black cap

78 Own: SLO Racing Stable
Trn: Mike Puype (17-2-2-0)

DIEGO A. HERRERA (45-3-7-6) 124

2026: 1 0 0 0 $4,200 Turf: 4 0 0 0 $10,000
2025: 3 0 0 0 $5,800 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 0 0 0 $10,000 Distance: 3 0 0 0 $9,500

Track: 3 0 0 0 $5,200
08Jan26 SA1 fm p¹^ 1m¶¸^ :48¸º 1:13¶¿ 1:37¼½ 4gklMsw 70000 48 73-83 6 8½¡ 8º¡ 6¹¡ 5¹ 4¶ Herrera D A 124 L 12.80 898 Green Zone124£ French Moonlight124«¬ Suntory Time124¨µ 2wd,moved out upper 9
27Jul25 Dmr11 fm p¶¾ 1m½^ :47½¼ 1:12¼¿ 1:37¸¾ 3gklMsw 80000 75-79 7 8º£ 10º¢ 9º£ 7º 4¹ Herrera D A 120 L 66.30 Hello Kid O Kid O120¸¢ Warm Reception120£ Sparta F. C.125«¬ w2wd,lack room ins 1/4 11
24May25 SA3 fm p¸^ 1m¿^ :47¹º 1:11½» 1:36½º 35klMsw 60000 86-77 2 5º 6¼¡ 7¾¡ 7¶^ 6¿¢ Orantes W R 113» L 36.20 889 O K Rose126£ Odies Memory Lane118º Hello Kid O Kid O120¸¡ 2wd,2wd-ins,no factor 7
26Apr25 SA11 gd p 6fº» :22¸¿ :45¿¶ 1:10¾º 35klMsw 60000 80-64 6 6 8¾¡ 7¶¸ 7¶¶ 7¿¢ Orantes W R 113» L 45.70 893 Wind Speed118¡ Godavri118¸ Clubhouse Cutie120¹¢ hugged rail, no threat 11
Workout(s): 31 Jan 26 SA o 4F ft :48.2h 13/32 24 Jan 26 SA o 4F ft :49h 13/27 21 Dec 25 SA o 5F ft 1:00.3h 8/16 7 Dec 25 SA o 5F ft 1:01.4h 7/17

3
8-5 Blue

French Moonlight 66 À (L)
Ch.f.4 Liam's Map - Claire de Lune (IRE) by Galileo (IRE), CA
Lime green, black "B" on back, black diamond stripe and cuffs on sleeves, black stripe on lime green cap

79 Own: Brown, Klein or Lebherz
Trn: Leonard Powell (35-3-7-9)

EMISAEL JARAMILLO (75-14-14-5) 124

2026: 1 0 1 0 $14,000 Turf: 6 0 2 1 $44,200
2025: 5 0 1 1 $30,200 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 0 2 1 $44,200 Distance: 5 0 2 1 $43,700

Track: 4 0 1 0 $18,600
08Jan26 SA1 fm p¹^ 1m¶¸^ :48¸º 1:13¶¿ 1:37¼½ 4gklMsw 70000 64 81-83 2 5º¡ 3¸ 3¶¡ 2¶ 2£ Jaramillo E 124 L *1.70 992 Green Zone124£ French Moonlight124«¬ Suntory Time124¨µ wkeen 1st,crowded late 9
12Oct25 SA2 fm p¶^ 1m¶¼» :46»¸ 1:11^¿ 1:36¶¹ 35klMsw 60000 67 90-77 10 6» 5¸¡ 5¹¡ 4¹¡ 4¶¡ Ayuso A 122 L 4.10 1001 Ridegold122«¬ Warm Reception122¶¢ Mperfection122«¬ w2-3wide,lost crop 1/4 10
05Sep25 Dmr8 fm p¹^ 1m¶º^ :46º½ 1:11º¿ 1:36¸¹ 3gklMsw 80000 83-82 6 7»¡ 7»¡ 5º¡ 4¼¡ 3¹£ Ayuso A 121 L 4.80 We the Hobby121¡ Ridegold121¹¢ French Moonlight121¶¢ wbpd/crowded st,ins-2w 10
25Jul25 Dmr6 fm p¹^ 1m¶º^ :46¾º 1:11¿¶ 1:36¼¶ 3gklMsw 80000 90-81 1 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 2¸¡ Ayuso A 120 L 9.70 Lavender Love120¸¡ French Moonlight120¡ We the Hobby120¡ stalked inside,held2nd 9
24May25 SA1 fm p¸^ 1m¿^ :48º½ 1:12¿º 1:37º¸ 35klMsw 60000 75-76 5 4¸¡ 4¹ 4¸ 5º¡ 6»¢ Ayuso A 118 bL 6.70 1020 Less Is More118¨µ Ridegold118¸¡ California Rocks121¶¢ tracked2wd,no response 7
26Apr25 SA11 gd p 6fº» :22¸¿ :45¿¶ 1:10¾º 35klMsw 60000 54-52 7 11 11¶¸ 11¶» 10¶º 10¶º£ Ayuso A 118 bL 6.30 1026 Wind Speed118¡ Godavri118¸ Clubhouse Cutie120¹¢ wstep slow,impeded xing 11
Workout(s): 29 Jan 26 SA o 4F ft :48.4h 2/2 a2 Jan 26 SA o 4F ft :46.4h 1/29 22 Dec 25 SA o 4F ft :47.4h 6/31 8 Dec 25 SA o 4F ft :49h 9/29

4
2-1 Yellow

Suntory Time 57 À (L)
Ch.f.4 Clubhouse Ride - Lostintranzlation by Lucky Pulpit, CA
Orchid, black 'AH' front and back black bars on sleeves, orchid cap

82 Own: Hesz, Mace or McClanahan
Trn: Richard Baltas (32-2-2-7)

MIKE SMITH (20-2-3-5) 124

2026: 1 0 0 1 $8,400 Turf: 3 0 0 1 $13,500
2025: 2 0 0 0 $5,100 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 0 1 $13,500 Distance: 2 0 0 1 $9,600

Track: 3 0 0 1 $13,500
08Jan26 SA1 fm p¹^ 1m¶¸^ :48¸º 1:13¶¿ 1:37¼½ 4gklMsw 70000 47 69-83 7 9¿¡ 9»¡ 8»¡ 7º 3£ Smith M E 124 L 2.30 1017 Green Zone124£ French Moonlight124«¬ Suntory Time124¨µ wstep slw,ins,angl uppr 9
23Mar25 SA7 fm p¸^ 1N½^ :48¹¿ 1:13¶¾ 1:50¹^ 3 klMsw 65000 74-81 1 8½ 8»¡ 7º 5¹ 4¶¢ Smith M E 122 L *1.40 1012 Wink and a Grin122«¬ We the Hobby122¨µ Hello Kid O Kid O122¶ woff slow,insd,2-3wd 8
22Feb25 SA7 fm p 1m¶¸^ :46½¾ 1:11^½ 1:36»¹ 3 klMsw 60000 71-81 7 11¶¶ 11¶¶ 11¿£ 8¿¡ 5¹¡ Smith M E 122 L 14.30 967 Orange Thunder122«¬ Guiltyofhavingfun122¶ Odies Memory Lane122¶¢ wstep slow, mild rally 11
Workout(s): 30 Jan 26 SA o 4F ft :47.3h 2/8 23 Jan 26 SA o 4F ft :49.4h 9/12 2 Jan 26 SA o 4F ft :49h 17/29 20 Dec 25 Slr 5F ft 1:02.1h 19/26

5
6-1 Green

Jennys Wine Girl 51 À (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Richard's Kid - Jennyway U Want It by Good Journey, CA
Lime green, silver 'AS' on back, purple sleeves and purple cap

67 Own: Alma Rubinfeld
Trn: Richard Baltas (32-2-2-7)

EDWIN A. MALDONADO (49-10-5-7) 124

2026: 1 0 1 0 $7,000 Turf: 1 0 0 1 $3,960
2025: 2 0 0 1 $4,460 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 1 1 $11,460 Distance: 1 0 0 1 $3,960

Track: 2 0 1 0 $7,500
16Jan26 SA2 ft 5K½» :23^¾ :47»» 1:05½¿ 45klMcl 50000 41 47-71 4 4 3¶ 3¡ 2«¬ 2¡ Jaramillo E 124 L 2.40 1089 Della Terra124¡ Jennys Wine Girl124¨µ Daddygaveittome124¹¢ whit gt/bk out,bid3deep 5
14Nov25 Dmr7 fm p¸º 1m¶¶^ :47»½ 1:12¾^ 1:37¿¸ 3gklMcl 50000 90-75 1 1¶ 1«¬ 1¶ 1¶ 3¸£ Maldonado E A 122 L 9.70 Dramaticattraction122¡ Dialing Destiny122¸¢ Jennys Wine Girl122£ cleared1/4,caught 1/16 10
26Sep25 SA6 ft 5K½» :22¶¸ :46^» 1:04¿¹ 35klMcl 50000 59-56 3 7 8º¢ 8º¢ 8½ 8¿£ Pena B 122 L 7.10 1130 Newport Dreamz117¡ Godavri122¶£ Turkey Bird124¡ wstp slw,climb,tight1/4 8
Workout(s): 31 Jan 26 Slr 4F ft :48.3h 6/18 5 Jan 26 SA o 4F ft :49.4h 56/109 30 Dec 25 Slr 5F ft 1:01.1h 8/32 20 Dec 25 Slr 5F ft 1:00.3h 11/26

6
8-1 Black

Danzig Til Dawn 55 À (L)
Ch.m.5 Vronsky - Halo Indygo by Indygo Shiner, CA
Turquoise, purple roller coaster hoop, purple cap

63 Own: Rollercoaster Racing Stable, LLC
Trn: D. Wayne Baker (13-1-1-1)

VICTOR ESPINOZA (14-4-1-0) 124

2026: 1 0 0 0 $500 Turf: 6 0 1 1 $21,200
2025: 3 0 1 1 $19,700 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 0 1 1 $21,200 Distance: 4 0 1 1 $20,200

Track: 6 0 1 1 $21,200
08Jan26 SA1 fm p¹^ 1m¶¸^ :48¸º 1:13¶¿ 1:37¼½ 4gklMsw 70000 53 85-72 9 2¶ 2¶ 2¡ 3¶¡ 7½¡ Espinoza V 124 bL 35.50 1175 Green Zone124£ French Moonlight124«¬ Suntory Time124¨µ bid 2wd 3/8, tired 9
28Mar25 SA9 fm p¹^ 1m¶¶» :47º¹ 1:12¹¿ 1:37^¿ 35klMsw 65000 65-36 5 8¶¶ 8¿ 8¶¶ 8¶º 9¸¼£ Pereira T J 126 bL 3.00 1107 Practical Dazzle126¸ Garden Party126¡ Turkey Bird121¶ wbobbled brk,ins,eased 9
31Jan25 SA1 fm p¹^ 1m¶¸^ :47¾¶ 1:12¸¼ 1:37¹¾ 45klMsw 60000 90-80 6 1¶ 1¶ 1¸ 1¶ 2£ Gonzalez R 124 bL 3.40 1101 Thirst for Passion124£ Danzig Til Dawn124¸¢ Benster124¶¡ clear to1/8,grudgingly 7
01Jan25 SA1 fm p¸^ 1m¾^ :48¶» 1:12½¼ 1:37¹¾ 4gklMsw 60000 80-74 3 3¶ 2¶ 3¡ 1¡ 3¶¡ Gonzalez R 124 bL 12.40 1046 Lita Way124¡ Benster124¶ Danzig Til Dawn124¸¢wbp brk,2-3w,led upper 7
02Jun24 SA8 fm p¶^ 6K»^ :22¾¿ :46¸½ 1:16¸¸ 35klMsw 54000 99-64 4 6 5¸¡ 6¹¡ 6º£ 6¿£ Franco G 118 bL 64.50 1094 Sassy Prancelot118¸£ Lovely Idaho119¶¢ Jane Kendeigh118¶ wbobbled,2w,moved out 10
03May24 SA6 fm p¹^ 6f¶^» :22½½ :45¼½ 1:09¿½ 35klMsw 54000 52-55 2 6 6¹¢ 5º 6¼¡ 7¶^¢ Pereira T J 120 bL 12.60 1068 Really Thirsty118£ Hayley Amber118£ O Mandy118¶£ chased inside, faded 7
Workout(s): 30 Jan 26 SA o 5F ft 1:00h 5/14 23 Jan 26 SA o 5F ft 1:01.4h 12/16 20 Dec 25 SA o 5F ft 1:00.3h 10/21 7 Dec 25 SA 5F ft 1:03.1hg 67/71

7
12-1Orange

Mperfection 66 À (L)
B.f.4 Richard's Kid - Alpine Yodel by Swiss Yodeler, CA
Red, sky blue "STL" on back, red cardinal on front, sky blue sleeves and cap

76 Own: Gindt or Ivory
Trn: J. C. Ivory (1-0-0-0)

TYLER BAZE (50-1-4-8) 124

2026: 1 0 0 0 $500 Turf: 6 0 0 1 $10,400
2025: 5 0 0 1 $9,900 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 0 0 1 $10,400 Distance: 5 0 0 1 $9,900

Track: 3 0 0 1 $8,900
08Jan26 SA1 fm p¹^ 1m¶¸^ :48¸º 1:13¶¿ 1:37¼½ 4gklMsw 70000 66 76-78 3 7¼ 6¹¡ 5¹ 6¹¡ 6º Baze T 124 L 32.30 978 Green Zone124£ French Moonlight124«¬ Suntory Time124¨µ inside, no rally 9
12Oct25 SA2 fm p¶^ 1m¶¼» :46»¸ 1:11^¿ 1:36¶¹ 35klMsw 60000 70 80-77 1 9¶^ 9»£ 7» 6» 3¶¢ Baze T 122 L 37.50 976 Ridegold122«¬ Warm Reception122¶¢ Mperfection122«¬wstp slw,ins-2w,drftd 10
05Sep25 Dmr8 fm p¹^ 1m¶º^ :46º½ 1:11º¿ 1:36¸¹ 3gklMsw 80000 72-75 2 9¶^ 10¿ 8½¡ 7¶¶ 6½£ Frey K 121 L 43.60 We the Hobby121¡ Ridegold121¹¢ French Moonlight121¶¢ ins, angled into str 10
15Aug25 Dmr3 fm p¸º 1B¶¼^ :48¶½ 1:12¾¾ 1:44^» 3gklMsw 80000 76-77 1 8½¡ 8¼£ 8¼¡ 6¾¡ 6¾ Frey K 120 bL 43.10 Just a Kiss120»¢ We the Hobby120¡ Goatski120¶¢ ins-2w,2-3w,no menace 9
27Jul25 Dmr11 fm p¶¾ 1m½^ :47½¼ 1:12¼¿ 1:37¸¾ 3gklMsw 80000 76-75 10 9»¢ 9º¢ 10º£ 10»£ 7»¡ Laprida J 120 L 24.90 Hello Kid O Kid O120¸¢ Warm Reception120£ Sparta F. C.125«¬ 3w,2-3w,angled out 11
14Jun25 SA12 fm p 1m¶¶^ :46¸¼ 1:11½¶ 1:35¿¹ 35klMsw 60000 84-75 6 10½¢ 11½¢ 9»¢ 8»¡ 5º Laprida J 119 L 103.90 959 Clifornia Rocks121¶¢ Hello Kid O Kid O120¶¡ Ride Elbow Ranch119£ off pace 2wd, improved 12
Workout(s): 30 Jan 26 SA 5F ft 1:02h 29/41 22 Jan 26 SA 4F ft :49.3h 5/14 20 Dec 25 SA 5F ft 1:03.1h 59/60 12 Dec 25 SA 6F ft 1:17.1h 5/5
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;À - California Bred or California Sired
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a
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Win ($2) / Place ($2) / Show ($2) / Exacta ($1) / Trifecta ($1) / Superfecta ($.10) / Rolling Double ($2) / Rolling Pick 3 ($1) / Early Pick 4 ($.50)

2 Santa Anita Park
Claiming The Crew and Friends

equibase.com/QR

Purse $18,000. For Four Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races. Weight, 124 Lbs Claiming Price $10,000. Five And One Half Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
30-1 Red

Fincairn 58 À (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.6 Northern Causeway - Slew's Charm by Roi Charmant, CA
Navy blue, navy blue emblems on red shield on back, blue cuffs on green sleeves, green cap

65 $10,000 Own: Rozamund Barclay
Trn: Gloria Haley (8-0-0-1)

TIAGO J. PEREIRA (77-7-7-12) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $2,900
2025: 6 1 0 1 $11,880 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $660
Life: 16 1 0 1 $18,810 Distance: 4 0 0 0 $1,800

Track: 5 1 0 1 $11,380
13Dec25 Lrc1 ft 6f¾^ :22¶¾ :45¹¿ 1:09^¶ 3g Clm 12500nw2/L 60 66-61 5 5 5¸£ 5¼¡ 5¿¡ 5¶½ Bautista A L 120» bL 53.90 Dirty Words122¼ No More Ding Dongs125½¢ Last Call Paul125¸¡ wstep slow,3deep,5-2wd 5
25Oct25 SA9 ft 6f½^ :22¼¾ :45¿^ 1:11¶º 3g Clm 10000nw2/L 60 59-64 10 8 11º¢ 11¾¢ 11¶¶ 11¶¼¡ Bautista A L 119» bL 112.00 1008 Self Sufficient124¹¡ Last Call Paul124¶£ Ya'll Come122¸¢ w4w,flotd out erly turn 14
12Jun25 SA3 ft 1m¶½» :48¾½ 1:14¶¿ 1:41¶^ 35 jMcl 8000 57-70 2 3¡ 1¶ 1¶¡ 1¹ 1º¢ Pereira T J 126 bL 5.00 966 Fincairn126º¢ Grey Area122¶£ Dontgetfooledagain119¨µ 3wd,clear,ins,ridn out 6
17May25 SA5 ft 1m¶¾^ :47½º 1:12½» 1:41½¿ 35 jMcl 8000 78-58 1 3¶¡ 3¶ 2¸¡ 2¸¡ 3¹£ Pereira T J 126 bL *1.20 994 Begin Again126¡ Audible Silence119¹¢ Fincairn126¸¡ aim ins-2wd, evenly 7
29Mar25 SA4 fm p¶^ 1m¶½^ :47¾¶ 1:13^» 1:36¿^ 35 lMsw 65000 77-76 5 6º¢ 7º¡ 8¹¡ 9¹£ 8¿ Herrera C 126 bL 110.60 992 Canani126¶ Going Nowhere121¨µ Annan126¡ wlack room7/16-3/8,wknd 9
26Jan25 SA7 wfs 6K¾» :22¶¼ :45¹^ 1:19^¹ 45 lMcl 50000 83-65 2 2 4¸¡ 5¸¡ 6¸£ 5¼¡ Herrera C 124 bL 58.80 981 Trotsky124¨© Last Call Paul124£ Going Nowhere119»¡ ins-2w,angled out str 7
24Nov24 Pln1 ft 5K¶^^ :22¾½ :45¸» 1:04¼º 3g Mcl 20000 (20-18) 49-60 5 7 7¹¢ 7¼ 7½ 6¼£ Herrera C 125 bL 44.00 Marinis Best118¸ Thirsty Friend123«¬ My Amigo125¸ 3-4w,no factor 7
Workout(s): 22 Jan 26 SA 5F ft 1:02h 17/22 9 Jan 26 SA 4F ft :47.1h 4/35 22 Dec 25 SA 4F ft :48.4h 25/86 24 Nov 25 SA 4F ft :48.1h 11/78

2
3-1 White

Magic Connection 74 (L)
Ch.g.4 Connect - Carolina Cotton by Majesticperfection, KY
Light blue, red "BG" front & back, red cap

74 $10,000 Own: BG Stables or Royalty Stable
Trn: Hector O. Palma (15-2-2-2)

KYLE FREY (66-7-8-10) 124

2026: 1 0 0 0 $500 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $1,000
2025: 7 1 1 0 $28,620 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 8 1 1 0 $29,120 Distance: 3 1 1 0 $24,900

Track: 3 0 0 0 $1,500
11Jan26 SA3 ft 6K¾» :21½º :44¹½ 1:16º¿ 4g Clm 25000nw2/L 71 88-82 3 6 4¶¡ 2¶¡ 5¸¡ 7º£ Kimura K 124 bL 18.90 1198 Ballyhooligan124¨µ Bazooka Charlie124«¬ Hondo Crouch124¡ inside-2wide, weakened 9
07Dec25 Lrc4 ft 5K¼^ :21¼¹ :45¸» 1:03»¸ 3g Clm 25000nw2/L 70 73-91 2 1 3º¡ 3¹ 1¶ 2¶¡ Frey K 122 bL 24.40 Ya'll Come122¶¡ Magic Connection122¶¡ Bolt Supremacy125¶¢ chs,clr1/8,caught1/16 7
30Oct25 Dmr4 ft 5K¿^ :21ºº :44»^ 1:03^¶ 3g Clm 25000 (25-22.5)nw2/L 71 50-64 5 6 4»¡ 4½ 6¶^ 6¶¹¢ Fresu A 122 bL 2.20 One Smokin Dude122£ Mr. Machupicchu122¹¢ Cultural122¨µwstp slw,3-4w,no threat 6
17Oct25 SA4 fm p¹^ 6K½¸ :23^¶ :46^¾ 1:14¿º 3g Clm 25000nw2/L 65 83-77 1 7 3¶ 6¹¢ 6º 7¶^¡ Berrios H I 122 bL 9.20 1190 Dakota Country124» Cultural122¶ City of Angels124¨© stalked inside, faded 7
19Sep25 Lrc1 ft 6K¶º^ :22^¿ :44¹¸ 1:15¶¼ 3g Str 50000nw2/L 88-85 3 4 1«¬ 2«¬ 4¸¡ 4¼¢ Antongeorgi III W 120 bfL 28.10 Special Club125«¬ Scatify125¸ Our Consigliere125º¢ wbpd2x st,duel ins,wknd 7
29Aug25 Dmr2 ft 5K¿^ :21¼¹ :44¾^ 1:03¼^ 3g Mcl 32000 54-76 8 3 4¸ 4¹ 3¸ 1£ Fresu A 121 bfL 21.90 Magic Connection121£ Hephepcutdownnets121¸¢ Grinnell121¨© brk out,3-5w,best late 8
02Aug25 Dmr2 ft 6fº» :22½¸ :45¿» 1:11»¶ 3g Mcl 40000 (40-35) 58-51 6 2 3¡ 4¸ 3¼ 5¶¶¡ Fresu A 120 bL 10.60 Charlie Foxtrot120¹¢ Beneficial124»¢ Smiling Tizzy120¸£ 3wd turn, lack rally 8
Workout(s): 28 Jan 26 SA 4F ft :48.4h 7/17 21 Jan 26 SA 4F ft :48.2h 4/14 30 Dec 25 SA 4F ft :48.4h 41/67 a18 Dec 25 SA 4F ft :47.2h 1/41

3
3-2 Blue

No More Ding Dongs 77 À (L)
B.g.5 Idiot Proof - No More Twinkies by Jet West, CA
White, red "K-V" on back, red bars and cuffs on sleeves, white cap

87 $10,000 Own: Elison or Elison
Trn: Charles S. Treece (1-1-0-0)

DIEGO A. HERRERA (45-3-7-6) 124

2026: 1 0 1 0 $3,600 Turf: 2 0 0 1 $4,010
2025: 7 0 2 1 $19,200 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 13 1 4 2 $81,530 Distance: 2 0 1 0 $9,700

Track: 3 0 1 0 $6,240
10Jan26 SA7 ft 6f½^ :22¹^ :45¶» 1:09½» 4g Clm 10000nw2/L-c 78 65-90 2 5 4¶£ 2«¬ 2¡ 2£ Herrera D A 124 L 2.60 1150 Handsome Ticket124£ No More Ding Dongs124¹£ Nobel Gary124¨© wbid3wd,floated out str 7

Claimed by Elison, Kenneth and Elison, Vicky Jo from Mailloux, Rick and Mathis, Andy for $10,000, Mathis Andy - Trainer
13Dec25 Lrc1 ft 6f¾^ :22¶¾ :45¹¿ 1:09^¶ 3g Clm 12500nw2/L 75 70-86 1 2 3¸ 2¶ 2¸ 2¼ Herrera D A 125 L *1.10 Dirty Words122¼ No More Ding Dongs125½¢ Last Call Paul125¸¡ 3-2w,angld,turned away 5
08Nov25 Dmr6 ft 6fº» :21¿» :44¿¼ 1:09º¶ 3g Clm 10000nw2/L 75 83-87 6 5 3¨µ 1¡ 2¡ 3º¢ Herrera D A 124 L 2.90 Horizon Wildcat122¹¡ Ya'll Come122£ No More Ding Dongs124¹£ vied inside, flattened 9
25Oct25 SA9 ft 6f½^ :22¼¾ :45¿^ 1:11¶º 3g Clm 10000nw2/L-c 78 69-84 4 11 8¸£ 5¹¡ 4º¡ 4½¡ Frey K 124 L 3.90 1166 Self Sufficient124¹¡ Last Call Paul124¶£ Ya'll Come122¸¢ wbumped/checked 7/16 14

Claimed by Mailloux, Rick and Mathis, Andy from Three Kings Racing, Victory Rose Thoroughbreds, Inc. and Fasolino, Teresa for $10,000, McCarthy Sean - Trainer
03Oct25 SA8 ft 6f½^ :22º¼ :45¹» 1:09¾¶ 3g Clm 25000nw2/L 80 54-76 6 9 9¹¡ 7»£ 4» 4¶^ Rispoli U 124 L 5.80 1163 Coach Cronin124¸¡ One Smokin Dude122¸¢ Mr. Machupicchu117»¢ wsqueezed st,2-3wd turn 9
10Aug25 Dmr8 ft 5K¿^ :21»¾ :45ºº 1:03¿¼ 3g lAoc 20000nw1$/x-N 79-89 11 1 6¹ 6¶£ 6¸¢ 7» Frey K 122 L 13.00 Sir Rocket124¶ Clever Clover122«¬ Binging120¸ wbmpd4w3/8,tipped out 12
18Jul25 Dmr9 ft 6fº» :21¼¾ :44¸¾ 1:10^¸ 3g lAoc 20000nw1$/x-N 69-83 1 5 9»¢ 6½¡ 6¼¡ 7¼¢ Frey K 122 L 6.00 Pokerknightatvees118«¬ Titanic Thompson118¶£ Minister Shane124¡wcheck turn,angl in,out 10
Workout(s): 1 Feb 26 LA 3F ft :37.2h 6/10 25 Jan 26 LA 4F ft :49.2h 13/23 3 Jan 26 SA o 4F ft :49.4h 27/36 7 Dec 25 SA 4F ft :48.1h 9/53

4
5-1 Yellow

Novinophobia 60 À (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.5 Dialed In - Sensible Girl by Street Sense, CA
Chinese red, black "C-Punch" on back, black cuffs, red and black cap

73 $10,000 Own: Irvin Racing Stable
Trn: Bill McLean (16-1-0-1)

ARMANDO AYUSO (99-10-9-15) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $450
2025: 5 0 1 1 $10,160 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 12 1 2 2 $29,760 Distance: 5 0 1 2 $12,880

Track: 4 0 1 1 $9,660
20Jun25 Lrc8 ft 6f¼» :22¹¸ :45¼¾ 1:09¾¼ 3g Clm 12500nw2/L 63-60 8 5 8¹ 9»£ 9¼£ 9¶½ Ayuso A 124 L 8.20 Jarama124» Valentines Candy113¶¡ The Key Is Unity124¸ 3-6wd, moved out uppr 10
16May25 SA2 ft 5K½» :22½^ :46¹¶ 1:04º^ 3g Clm 25000cnd 48-84 1 2 4¹ 4¹¡ 3¹ 2¹ Ayuso A 126 L 8.00 1018 Western Avenue126¹ Novinophobia126¡ Trotsky126¸ chasd inside,gained2nd 6
03May25 SA3 ft 5K½» :22¼¹ :45»½ 1:03¹º 3g Clm 16000cnd 44-76 2 3 4¸¡ 4¸¡ 4º¡ 4¾£ Ayuso A 126 L 20.00 Zombo Bombo126¶¢ Looks Rare126¸¡ Cupid's Crusader126» chased 2-4wd, weakened 5
01Feb25 SA2 ft 5K½» :22¼^ :46¶¿ 1:05¸» 4g Clm 16000 (16-14)nw2/L 39-71 1 7 6º¡ 5¹ 4¹ 3¸ Ayuso A 124 L 28.10 1007 Stan From Malibu124£ Cody Boy124¶¢ Novinophobia124¨© wshifted in st,insd-2wd 7
05Jan25 SA9 ft 6f½^ :22¸¾ :45¾¸ 1:12¸^ 4g Clm 16000 (16-14)nw2/L 52-75 4 13 13¿ 7¾¡ 6¾¡ 5¿ Ayuso A 124 L 24.60 969 Teddy's Triumph122¨µ Stan From Malibu124»¡ Spiritist124¡wclimb/bothrd erly,2-3w 13
15Dec24 Pln2 ft 6f¸» :23¼¹ :45¾¼ 1:11¹» 3 Clm 25000 (25-22.5) 49-54 5 6 6» 6»¡ 6¾¢ 6¶¼£ Jimenez Aburto L M 121 L 6.40 Come Out Fighting121¨© Valiant Son121¸ Everydayissaturday114£ bit slow,2-3w,no rally 6
24Nov24 Pln3 ft 5K¶^» :22ºº :45¶¼ 1:03½¸ 3 Clm 25000 (25-22.5) 60-80 3 5 7¹£ 7¼¢ 6» 4¹£ Jimenez Aburto L M 120 L 5.30 Come Out Fighting120¶¡ Valiant Son121¶£ Everydayissaturday115¡ 6w into str,closed gap 7
Workout(s): 31 Jan 26 SA 5F ft 1:03.4h 62/68 22 Jan 26 SA 5F ft 1:03h 20/22 15 Jan 26 SA 5F ft 1:02.3h 13/16 29 Dec 25 SA 5F ft 1:01.3h 63/104

5
7-2 Green

Three Georges 69 À (L)
B.g.4 Goldencents - Leveler by Even the Score, CA
Royal blue, white star on back, green sleeves, green and white cap

76 $10,000 Own: James P. Abel
Trn: Ian Kruljac (6-1-1-0)

TYLER BAZE (50-1-4-8) 124

2026: 1 0 0 0 $500 Turf: 8 1 0 1 $52,160
2025: 8 1 0 0 $47,000 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 14 1 0 1 $62,720 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 7 1 0 1 $54,400
11Jan26 SA3 ft 6K¾» :21½º :44¹½ 1:16º¿ 4g Clm 25000nw2/L 69 92-74 9 1 2¶ 5¸£ 8º¡ 9¾£ Baze T 124 L 34.30 1057 Ballyhooligan124¨µ Bazooka Charlie124«¬ Hondo Crouch124¡ stalked,3-4deep,faded 9
21Sep25 Lrc3 ft 1m¶¿» :46¾½ 1:11¹^ 1:36½¸ 3g Clm 16000nw2/L 75-84 1 1¡ 1¡ 2¡ 2¸ 4º¢ Franco G 118 bL 10.50 Mighty Kai123¶¢ Wild Recruit123¶£ Resemblance123¶¢ duel inside,yield uppr 7
23Aug25 Dmr2 fm p¶¾ 1B¶¸^ :46¹¿ 1:10¿½ 1:42¾¼ 3g Clm 25000 (25-22.5)nw2/L 113-80 6 2¶¡ 2» 2º 3» 7¾¢ Franco G 121 bL 16.90 Spearfish125¨© Let Seamus Go125¸¢ Volatile Storm121¨µ ceded,closest ins,fade 7
02Aug25 Dmr11 fm p¶¸ 1m¶¹^ :46^^ 1:10¹^ 1:34¿¹ 3g lAoc 20000nw1$/x-N 93-69 8 6º¢ 6¹¡ 7º 12¾ 12¶»¢ Desormeaux K J 120 L 38.40 Canani123¨µ Prince of Del Mar118¸¡ Sogno Di Vino118¨© btwn,2wd, gave way 12
04Jul25 Lrc8 ft 6K¶º^ :21»^ :44º½ 1:16»¸ 3g lAoc 20000nw1$/x-N 100-42 3 4 4¸ 5¹¢ 10¾¢ 10¸º¢ Baze T 118 bL 21.10 Shortman124¨© Cardiff Crack124¨µ Mio Bambino124¸¡ chased 3-2wide, tired 10
11May25 SA1 fm p 1m¶¶» :46¾¹ 1:12^^ 1:35¾¶ 3 lAoc 50000nw1$/x-N 98-80 5 1¶ 2¸ 2¶ 3¸¡ 4½ Desormeaux K J 122 bL 8.10 1032 Bro Bro122¹¡ The Shillelagh122¸¢ It's a Factor122¶¢ shift in,ceded,chs,wkn 6
04Apr25 SA10 fm p¹^ 1m¶¸^ :47¹º 1:11½¹ 1:35»¿ 3 lAoc 50000nw1$/x-N 95-85 8 1¶¡ 1¶¡ 1«¬ 1«¬ 4¸ Desormeaux K J 120 bL 21.20 1046 Got Soul120¶ Dynodave120¡ The Shillelagh120¡ 3w-ins,ins-2w,no kick 9
Workout(s): 1 Feb 26 SA 5F ft 1:01h 16/71 31 Dec 25 SA 4F ft :48.4h 21/35 18 Dec 25 SA 4F ft :50.2h 33/41 12 Dec 25 SA 5F ft 1:01h 21/39

6
8-1 Black

Make It a Large 55 À (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.5 Bronze Star - Wilma S by July Child, CA
White, red 'BJK' in black diamond frame on back, red and black bars on sleeves, red, black and white cap

63 $10,000 Own: Koriner or Lyons
Trn: Brian Koriner (11-1-2-1)

CESAR BELMONT (24-2-2-0) 124

2026: 1 1 0 0 $6,820 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $1,000
2025: 2 0 0 0 $1,000 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 1 0 0 $9,420 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $1,100

Track: 1 0 0 0 $600
24Jan26 LA3 ft 1000Y nw :53¶¾¾ :53¶¾¾ 3g Mcl 12500 55 ---66 4 3 1¶¢ -- 1¹ 1¹ Monroy F 126 bL *1.20 Make It a Large126¹ Summer Haze126¨© Violences Ohr121¶£ sent clear,ridden out 7
23Aug25 Dmr5 ft 6fº» :21¼¹ :45¸» 1:10¾¸ 3g lMcl 50000 100-62 3 1 1«¬ 1«¬ 3¶¡ 6¾¡ Herrera D A 124 bL 5.20 Ten Figures121¡ Smoothwhskygoindwn121¡ Bazooka Charlie121¸¢ duel inside,yield uppr 10
31Jul25 Dmr8 ft 5K¿^ :21º¹ :45^º 1:04¹¼ 3g lMcl 50000 80-54 4 8 4¸ 4º 7½¡ 8¶¶¢ Antongeorgi III W 124 bL 7.40 Harbor Code120º¡ Smoothwhskygoindwn120¸¢ Horizon Wildcat120¡ wbpd st,rank early,4-5w 11
16Nov24 Dmr1 fm p¶¸ 5f¸^ :22½¹ :45¾¹ :57º½ 3g lMsw 54000 105-75 4 8 1«¬ 2¡ 2¸¡ 7¼¡ Ayuso A 122 bL 30.10 Andtheomofthebrave122¸¢ Desert Rocket124£ Just a Graze122¶¢ wstp slw,rush up,duel2w 8
20Oct24 SA3 ft 5K½» :22»¹ :46¸» 1:05¿¶ 35 lMcl 50000 75-66 4 5 2¡ 2¡ 2¶ 5º Cedillo A 121 bL 6.80 1129 Red On Sunday116¸¢ Seattle Surf124¡ Artist Point121«¬ wstp slw,prss outsd,wkn 7
25Aug24 Dmr3 fm p¶¸ 5f¸^ :22»¾ :45¸¿ :56¿¶ 3g lMsw 75000 37-74 7 9 9¾¢ 9¾¡ 7¼ 7»£ Cedillo A 121 bL 17.20 Capital Outlay121¡ Desert Rocket124¶¢ Danzing Forest121¶¢ wrub gate/off slow,insd 9
Workout(s): 17 Jan 26 SA 4F ft :50.1h 53/57 30 Dec 25 SA 4F ft :47.4h 17/67 22 Dec 25 SA 4F ft :50h 62/86 8 Dec 25 SA 3F ft :36.2h 6/23

7
10-1Orange

Got Your Six 60 À (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.6 Gem Heist - Bijoux by Broken Vow, CA
Blue, "RIVAL" logo on back, black and white sleeves, blue and black cap

59 $10,000 Own: Bob Grayson, Jr.
Trn: Val Brinkerhoff (11-1-0-2)

ADRIAN ESCOBEDO (22-2-1-2) 124

2026: 1 0 1 0 $2,310 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 6 1 0 0 $6,710 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 8 1 1 0 $9,520 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $1,000

Track: 4 0 0 0 $2,000
25Jan26 LA3 ft 4K¹^ :21¿¶ :46¶^ :52»¾ 3g Clm 5000nw2/L 58 87-66 9 2 1«¬ -- 1¡ 2«¬ Escobedo A 123 bfL *2.30 Far Over Loaded120«¬ Got Your Six123¡ The Key Is Unity126¶¢ 2w,clear uppr,caught 9
05Dec25 Lrc5 ft 5K¼^ :21¾¿ :45¼¹ 1:04¼½ 3g Clm 6250nw2/L 49 100-74 6 1 2«¬ 2¡ 3¶ 5º£ Escobedo A 125 bfL 14.40 Naval Harbor122¡ Drum Bunny125¸£ Do It for Dave125£ dueled inside,weakened 8
29Jun25 LA3 ft 4K¹^ :22º¿ :45¿¶ :52^½ 3g Clm 3500nw2/L 59-53 6 3 4¶¡ -- 4º¡ 5½ Escobedo A 125 bfL *1.60 Mandela Effect118¹¡ Arteta123£ Alan's Conquest125¨µ chased 3w,weakened 6
14Jun25 LA1 ft 4K¹^ :22½¾ :46½» :53¶¶ 3g Mcl 5000 72-70 2 2 1«¬ -- 1¸ 1¸ Escobedo A 125 bfL 2.50 Got Your Six125¸ Easy Breezy125¹¡ Akbar126¶¡ ins,shook clear,best 6
23May25 SA6 ft 5K½» :22¼¹ :47¸¼ 1:06»º 35 jMcl 8000 80-42 6 4 2«¬ 3¶ 4¹¡ 6¶¶¡ Escobedo A 126 bfL 13.90 973 Pax a Punch118¶¡ Far Over Loaded111¶¢ Grey Area122¹£ vied 3deep, tired 6
04May25 SA7 ft 6f½^ :22»º :45½¼ 1:11¼¿ 35 lMcl 12500 71-30 5 1 2¶ 6º¡ 8¿¢ 9¸¶¢* Ayuso A 126 bfL 14.10 984 El Ondeado118¶¢ Whats the Buzz126¨µ Seager Man126¹¡ wcrowded 3/8, faded,PL8th 12
06Apr25 SA9 ft 6f½^ :22¼^ :45¿º 1:10¿½ 35 lMcl 50000 81-56 9 2 1¡ 1«¬ 2º 6¶¼¡ Ayuso A 126 bfL 69.30 996 Letmein118¶¸ Jennys Tiz121«¬ Artist Point121¶£ duel outs,angl in,fade 10
Workout(s): 29 Dec 25 SA 5F ft 1:03h 97/104 23 Dec 25 SA 4F ft :51.2h 40/45 29 Nov 25 SA 4F ft :50.1h 36/50 20 Nov 25 SA 5F ft 1:02.1h 51/69
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;À - California Bred or California Sired
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
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Win ($2) / Place ($2) / Show ($2) / Exacta ($1) / Trifecta ($1) / Superfecta ($.10) / Rolling Double ($2) / Rolling Pick 3 ($1)

3 Santa Anita Park
Maiden Special WeightIn honor of Alfredo's 104th Heavenly Birthday and Angie's Birthday

equibase.com/QR

Purse $70,000. (Plus up to $21,000 to Cal-Breds) For Maidens, Fillies Three Years Old. Weight, 122 Lbs. Six And One Half Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
15-1 Red

Greys Over Bays (L)
Gr/ro.f.3 Spun to Run - So Mischievous by Into Mischief, KY
Lime green, dark green "SAYJAY Racing" in mobius loop horse emblem front & back, dark green sleeves, lime green cap

75 Own: Sayjay Racing LLC
Trn: Sean McCarthy (12-2-2-3)

TYLER BAZE (50-1-4-8) 122

2026: 1 0 0 0 $500 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $500 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $500
08Jan26 SA4 ft 6f½^ :22½½ :45¾¸ 1:11¸¶ 3 k Msw 70000 50-75 4 4 7¹£ 6¹¢ 6º¡ 7¼¡ Baze T 122 L 28.20 1048 French Blue122¸¢ Feisty Red Head122¶¡ Piney Woods122¡ inside,waited5/16-1/4 10
Workout(s): 31 Jan 26 SA 5F ft 1:00h 11/68 23 Jan 26 SA 4F ft :47.4h 3/50 21 Dec 25 SA 4F ft :47.4hg 5/71 8 Dec 25 SA 4F ft :47.2hg 4/55

2
9-5 White

Jasmine (L1)
B.f.3 Bolt d'Oro - Beautiful Princess by Giant's Causeway, KY
Navy blue & silver horizonal halves, lime hoop, lime green emblem on back, silver & lime bars on navy sleeves, lime cap

68 Own: Exline-Border Racing LLC, Kennedy or Wilson, et al
Trn: Peter Eurton (19-3-2-2)

EMISAEL JARAMILLO (75-14-14-5) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 0 0 0 $4,800 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $4,800 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
02Aug25 Dmr6 ft 5K¿^ :21¿½ :46^» 1:05^º 2 k Msw 100000 47-68 1 7 7¹¡ 5º 4º 4¼¢ Berrios H I 122 19.80 Bourbon and Ginger122¡ Grandma Mary122¸¡ Umbralle122¹¢ wstp slow,ins,3wd 1/4 8
Workout(s): a2 Feb 26 SA 3F ft :34.4h 1/16 26 Jan 26 SA 5F ft 1:01h 4/21 19 Jan 26 SA 4F ft :47.3h 5/38 12 Jan 26 SA o 5F ft 1:02h 6/16

3
5-1 Blue

She's Limitless (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Caracaro - Serious I Candy by Candy Ride (ARG), KY
Red, red 'MP' on yellow ball, yellow stripes on sleeves, red and yellow cap

71 Own: Pegram, Watson or Weitman
Trn: Bob Baffert (41-12-8-5)

JUAN J. HERNANDEZ (80-19-23-10) 122

2026: 1 0 0 0 $500 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $500
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $500 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $500

Track: 1 0 0 0 $500
31Jan26 SA9 fm p 6K¸^ :23¶¼ :45¾^ 1:14¾^ 3 k Msw 70000 109-71 6 2 3¸ 4¶¡ 7º¡ 9¶¶¢ Gonzalez R 122 bL 6.10 1069 Counterbalance122¶¢ Mo Sasha122¸¡ Kinzlee'scharisma122¶¢ stalked inside, faded 9
Workout(s): 21 Jan 26 LA 5F ft 1:01.2hg 4/5 a10 Jan 26 LA 5F ft 1:00.3h 1/12 29 Dec 25 LA 4F ft :50.3h 13/16 18 Dec 25 LA 4F ft :47.1hg 4/10

4
2-1 Yellow

Feisty Red Head (L)
Ch.f.3 Curlin - Tin Type Gal by Tapit, KY
Red, white angelic & dark horses on black ball front & back, gold bar on black sleeves, black & red cap

84 Own: Saints or Sinners, Freeman or Freeman
Trn: Mark Glatt (48-10-8-11)

MIKE SMITH (20-2-3-5) 122

2026: 1 0 1 0 $14,000 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 1 0 $14,000 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 1 0 $14,000
08Jan26 SA4 ft 6f½^ :22½½ :45¾¸ 1:11¸¶ 3 k Msw 70000 16-84 2 5 9¾£ 9»£ 5º 2¸¢ Smith M E 122 L 9.30 1017 French Blue122¸¢ Feisty Red Head122¶¡ Piney Woods122¡ ins-2wd,rallied for2nd 10
Workout(s): 31 Jan 26 SA 5F ft 1:01.2h 36/68 24 Jan 26 SA 4F ft :49.2h 32/51 31 Dec 25 SA 5F ft 1:00.2h 8/27 22 Dec 25 SA 5F ft 1:01.4hg 38/61

5
9-2 Green

Brooklyn Blonde (L1)
Ch.f.3 Gun Runner - Shenandoah Queen by Henny Hughes, KY
Pink, green polka dots, pink hoops on green sleeves, pink cap

60 Own: Sun-Kissed Stable or Flay
Trn: Michael McCarthy (43-8-3-6)

KAZUSHI KIMURA (79-19-12-10) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 0 0 0 $500 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $500 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $500

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
09Aug25 Dmr2 ft 6Kº» :22¶¾ :45¶¾ 1:16¿¶ 2 k Msw 100000 76-60 2 4 4¶¡ 4¶¡ 3¼ 7¶º¢ Kimura K 122 3.20 Bottle of Rouge122¼£ Super Corredora122¹£ Bad Manners122¶¡ forward inside, faded 7
Workout(s): 31 Jan 26 SA 5F ft 1:01.2h 36/68 25 Jan 26 SA 5F ft 1:00.2h 8/63 18 Jan 26 SA 5F ft 1:01.3h 43/72 11 Jan 26 SA 4F ft :48h 23/90

6
5-1 Black

Piney Woods (L)
B.f.3 Cupid - Magic Empire by Empire Maker, KY
Royal blue, royal blue 'R' on orange star, royal blue bars on orange sleeves, orange cap

81 Own: Mike Rutherford
Trn: Michael McCarthy (43-8-3-6)

RICARDO GONZALEZ (44-5-5-9) 122

2026: 1 0 0 1 $8,400 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 1 $8,400 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 1 $8,400
08Jan26 SA4 ft 6f½^ :22½½ :45¾¸ 1:11¸¶ 3 k Msw 70000 13-81 1 9 10¿¢ 10¼¢ 9¼£ 3¹£ Gonzalez R 122 L 46.90 976 French Blue122¸¢ Feisty Red Head122¶¡ Piney Woods122¡ wfracts,step slow,climb 10
Workout(s): 31 Jan 26 SA 4F ft :51.4h 73/76 24 Jan 26 SA 4F ft :49.2h 32/51 4 Jan 26 SA o 4F ft :49.4h 53/77 29 Dec 25 SA 5F ft 1:01.3h 63/104
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a
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Win ($2) / Place ($2) / Show ($2) / Exacta ($1) / Trifecta ($1) / Superfecta ($.10) / Rolling Double ($2) / Rolling Pick 3 ($1) / Pick 6 Starts Races 4-9 ($2)

4 Santa Anita Park
Maiden Special WeightHappy Birthday, Grace! Together, we're unstoppable! Love, Mike

equibase.com/QR

Purse $70,000. For California Bred or California Sired Maidens, Three Years Old. Weight, 122 Lbs (Winning Owner to Receive $12,500 From CTBA). Six Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
12-1 Red

County Line Kid À (L1)
Dk B/ Br.g.3 Richard's Kid - My Yolady by Mineshaft, CA
Red and white checks, red and white striped sleeves, red cap

0.00 Own: Robinson, Robinson or Williams
Trn: Jeff Mullins (34-8-5-4)

TYLER BAZE (50-1-4-8) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 26 Jan 26 SA 5F ft 1:01.1hg 6/21 19 Jan 26 SA 4F ft :48.3hg 16/38 11 Jan 26 SA 5F ft 1:02.3h 44/50 4 Jan 26 SA o 5F ft 1:04h 61/62

2
8-1 White

Positive Times À (L)
Dk B/ Br.c.3 Tap Back - College Queen by Discreet Cat, CA
Gold, black circle "B" front and back, black sleeves, gold cap

69 Own: Richard Barton
Trn: Ryan Hanson (24-2-2-3)

KAZUSHI KIMURA (79-19-12-10) 122

2026: 1 0 0 0 $500 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $500 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $500

Track: 1 0 0 0 $500
08Jan26 SA6 ft 6f½^ :22^½ :44½¿ 1:11¹» 3 lMsw 70000 90-69 5 2 2¶¡ 2¸ 4¹ 6½¡ Escobedo A 122 bL 12.80 1083 My Bodacious Boy122£ Benny and the Jet122¹¡ Red Hot122¡ up close inside,weaknd 10
Workout(s): 31 Jan 26 SA 5F ft 1:00.3h 19/68 24 Jan 26 SA 5F ft 1:01.3h 27/42 28 Dec 25 SA 5F ft :59.3hg 5/53 17 Dec 25 SA 5F ft 1:03hg 15/20

3
7-2 Blue

Galloping Ghost À (L1)
Gr/ro.g.3 Grazen - Freedom Ride by Clubhouse Ride, CA
Red, black sash on front, red "CAL" on black diamond on back, black polka dots on red sleeves and cap

0.00 Own: Rainmaker Racing LLC
Trn: Craig A. Lewis (13-1-4-2)

JUAN J. HERNANDEZ (80-19-23-10) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 1 Feb 26 SA 4F ft :48.1hg 18/87 25 Jan 26 SA 5F ft 1:00.3h 14/63 18 Jan 26 SA 5F ft 1:00h 4/72 29 Dec 25 SA 5F ft 1:01hg 35/104

4
2-1 Yellow

Tommy Norris 67 À (L)
Ch.g.3 Stanford - Minster'sadventure by Ministers Wild Cat, CA
Black, white "1/ST" logo on back, white "Santa Anita Horse Mountain" emblem on front, black bars on SA teal sleeves, black cap

66 Own: Mia Familia Racing Stable
Trn: Librado Barocio (8-3-1-0)

EDWIN A. MALDONADO (49-10-5-7) 122

2026: 1 0 0 0 $4,200 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 6 0 2 2 $32,590 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 7 0 2 2 $36,790 Distance: 2 0 1 0 $16,200

Track: 2 0 1 0 $16,200
08Jan26 SA6 ft 6f½^ :22^½ :44½¿ 1:11¹» 3 lMsw 70000 66 100-75 9 1 1¶¡ 1¸ 1¶ 4º£ Maldonado E A 122 bL *1.80 1123 My Bodacious Boy122£ Benny and the Jet122¹¡ Red Hot122¡ speed, caught midstr 10
14Dec25 Lrc10 ft 1m¶¿^ :46¼¹ 1:11¾¼ 1:37¹¶ 2 lStk - KngGlriusB - 100k 68 83-56 5 1¶ 1¶ 3¡ 6» 8¸^ Maldonado E A 118 b 25.00 Smoovin Sturday117¶¢ John Metcalfe117¶£ Can't Help Myself117º challenged3/8,gave way 8
04Oct25 SA5 ft 6f½^ :21¾¾ :45¶¾ 1:11¹¶ 2 lMsw 60000 59 97-82 2 4 4¶¢ 3¶ 2¡ 2¡ Cohen D 122 5.20 1139 Southern Melodee122¡ Tommy Norris122¡ Cruise Home117¶¢ rail bid, denied 8
07Sep25 Dmr2 ft 5K¿^ :21¼¶ :44¿¾ 1:03¿» 2 lMsw 100000 79-74 4 2 1«¬ 1«¬ 2¡ 3¸£ Cohen D 122 3.10 Ocean Bear122¡ Southern Melodee122¸¢ Tommy Norris122¹¢ dueled inside,weakened 9
08Aug25 Dmr5 ft 5K¿^ :21¸¾ :45¶¼ 1:04½¸ 2 lMsw 100000 104-32 4 3 1¡ 1¡ 6º¢ 9¸^¡ Fresu A 122 b 3.30 Max Ciao122¼¢ Southern Melodee122¡ Another Bulleit122¸¢ dueled outside, folded 9
03May25 Tup9 ft 5f¹» :21¼º :45¹¾ :58½¸ 2 Stk - TupOpSpFtB - 60k 91-51 3 5 1¶ 1¸ 1¶¡ 3¸¢ Corbett G W 121 b 2.30 Whiskey High118«¬ Cantcatchthiscat121¸¢ Tommy Norris121£ clear,faltered,held 3d 8
10Apr25 Tup4 ft 4K» :22»¼ :45¼º :51¿¿ 2 Trl 21000 74-60 8 9 1¡ -- 1¶¡ 2¶¢ Hernandez H 121 *.80 Code of Valor119¶¢ Tommy Norris121¶¡ Run Your Mouth118¹£ speed,clear,game 10
Workout(s): 31 Jan 26 SA 4F ft :48.4h 30/76 24 Jan 26 SA 4F ft :47.2h 2/51 30 Nov 25 SA 5F ft :59.4h 4/36 24 Nov 25 SA 4F ft :48h 6/78

5
9-2 Green

Parnelli Jones À (L1)
B.g.3 Tough Sunday - Amira J by Sky Mesa, CA
Red, white angelic & dark horses on black ball front & back, gold bar on black sleeves, black & red cap

73 Own: Saints or Sinners, Agnew or Chatalas
Trn: Mark Glatt (48-10-8-11)

ABEL LEZCANO (35-5-2-6) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 0 0 1 $7,200 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 1 $7,200 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
29Nov25 Dmr8 ft 5K¿^ :21½¹ :45ºº 1:04¿¹ 2 lMsw 60000 86-73 6 6 2«¬ 2«¬ 2¸ 3¸£ Lezcano A 122 b 5.80 Moonshiner122¶¡ Cornealeusthegreat122¶¢ Parnelli Jones122¨µ wbmpd early,duel inside 8
Workout(s): 31 Jan 26 SA 4F ft :49.1h 39/76 24 Jan 26 SA 5F ft 1:01.2h 23/42 17 Jan 26 SA 4F ft :50h 50/57 9 Jan 26 SA 4F ft :49.3h 28/35

6
5-1 Black

Trojan Mafia À (L1)
Ch.g.3 Smiling Tiger - Brooke's Halo by Southern Halo, CA
Sky blue, white star front and back, white cuffs on pink sleeves, purple cap

0.00 Own: Denise De Quevedo, MacMillan or Westray, et al
Trn: Jeff Mullins (34-8-5-4)

TIAGO J. PEREIRA (77-7-7-12) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 30 Jan 26 SA 4F ft :49.2h 28/46 23 Jan 26 SA 4F ft :49hg 22/50 16 Jan 26 SA 5F ft 1:01.4h 15/24 9 Jan 26 SA 4F ft :48.3h 17/35

7
9-2 Orange

Shady Gem À (L1)
B.c.3 Collected - Emerald Quality by Quality Road, CA
Lime green, black "B" on back, black diamond stripe and cuffs on sleeves, black stripe on lime green cap

0.00 Own: Brown or E. Brown
Trn: Jeff Bonde (20-2-4-4)

ARMANDO AGUILAR (39-2-6-1) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 31 Jan 26 SA 5F ft 1:00.4h 28/68 24 Jan 26 SA 5F ft :59.2hg 3/42 17 Jan 26 SA 4F ft :46.3hg 2/57 10 Jan 26 SA 5F ft :59.2h 9/62
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;À - California Bred or California Sired
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Parnelli Jones - has been gelded since last start.

a
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Win ($2) / Place ($2) / Show ($2) / Exacta ($1) / Trifecta ($1) / Rolling Double ($2) / Rolling Pick 3 ($1) / Late Pick 5 ($.50) / All Turf Pick 3 Races 5-7-9
($3 - 15% takeout)

5 Santa Anita Park
Stakes Thunder Road Stakes (Grade III)

$100,000 Guaranteed

equibase.com/QR

Purse $100,000. FOR FOUR YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD. By subscription of $100 each if made on or before Sunday, January 25, 2026, closed with 19 or by Supplementary nomination
of $2,000 due at time of entry. $750 to enter and an additional $750 to start with $100,000 guaranteed $60,000 to the winner, $20,000 to second, $12,000 to third, $6,000 to fourth and
$2,000 to fifth. 124 lbs. Non-Winners of a Graded Stake at One Mile or Over allowed 2 lbs. Non- Winners of Sweepstakes at One Mile or Over allowed 4 lbs. A trophy will be presented to
the winning owner. One Mile (Turf)

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
6-5 Red

Gas Me Up 90
Dk B/ Br.g.6 Hard Spun - Chic Thrill by Smart Strike, ON
Navy blue & silver horizonal halves, lime green emblem on back, lime hoop, silver & lime bars on navy sleeves, lime cap

103 Own: Exline-Border Racing LLC, Jawl or Kennedy, et al
Trn: Peter Eurton (19-3-2-2)

MIRCO DEMURO (60-8-7-8) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 10 5 1 1 $489,262
2025: 6 3 0 1 $374,567 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 11 5 1 1 $490,262 Distance: 6 2 0 1 $273,440

Track: 2 1 0 0 $132,000
29Dec25 SA7 fm y¸^ *6K¶¹¶ :20¿¶ :42¾¸ 1:10¾¾ 3g Stk - HernandzG2 - 200k 87 64-117 7 10 10¶¶ 10½£ 5£ 1¶¢ Demuro M 125 13.10 1089 Gas Me Up125¶¢ Sumter121¸ Zio Jo121¡ 2-3wd,angled6w,rally 10
01Nov25 Dmr10 fm p 1m½^ :46½¼ 1:10¾º 1:33¼¼ 3g Stk - BCMileG1 - 2000k 95 81-105 12 12¼£ 11¼¢ 10º£ 11º£ 7º¢ Ortiz J L 126 59.90 Notable Speech126¶¡ Formidable Man126«¬ The Lion In Winter123¡ mild bid 4w, tired 13
13Sep25 WO9 fm h 1mº¸ :47¹¹ 1:10¾¾ 1:35¹¹ 3g Stk - WoMileG1 - 1000k 109-106 9 2¸ 2¸ 2¶¡ 2¶¡ 3¹¡ Prat F 124 7.45 Notable Speech124¶£ My Boy Prince122¶£ Gas Me Up124¶ stalked 2-3w, kept on 9
16Aug25 WO10 fm p 1mº^ :45¿¶ 1:09º¸ 1:33¾» 3g Stk - KngEdwdG2 - 200k 83-109 7 7¶^ 7¶¶ 7¹¢ 3¡ 1£ Prat F 121 2.70 Gas Me Up121£ Wyoming Bill121£ Twin City121¨µ 6Wfull run str,prevail 9
20Jul25 WO10 gd p¹^ 6fº^ :22¾½ :45¼º 1:09»^ 3g Aoc 50000 (50-47.5)nw2/x-N 93-105 2 3 5» 5¸¢ 2¡ 1¹£ Aebly F 123 4.35 Gas Me Up123¹£ Found My Ball123¨© Babbo118¶ won going away last16 10
01Jun25 WO9 fm h¸¸ 1mº¹ :47^½ 1:10»¹ 1:35¿¼ 3g Aoc 50000 (50-47.5)nw2/x-N 97-100 5 6¼ 5¼¡ 5» 4¹¡ 5¸ Hernandez R M 123 *2.00 Hunt Master123£ Bail Us Out118¨© Swift Delivery123¨µ outside,2-3w,even 5wd 8
16Jun24 WO8 fm pº» 6Kº^ :23^¿ :45¾¶ 1:14¸¼ 3g Aoc 50000nw2/L-N 26-99 5 7 7¶^ 8¹¢ 6¸¢ 1£ Hernandez R M 122 3.60 Gas Me Up122£ Tour the City120¨© Causin' Mayhem122¶£ swung6W3/16,up late 10
09Oct22 SA10 fm p¶^ 1m¶¼^ :46½^ 1:10»½ 1:34^½ 2 Stk - ZumaBchG3 - 200k 93-96 2 7º¢ 6¸¡ 4¸ 4¹¡ 4» Hernandez J J 122 9.10 1045 Packs a Wahlop124¸£ Castleknock122¶¢ Malibu Coast122¶ wpull/rank,steadied 1st 11
11Sep22 Dmr5 fm p 1m¼º :47¾½ 1:12»¿ 1:36»¶ 2 Msw 80000 79-85 2 3¶¡ 2¶¡ 2¡ 1¡ 1¶¡ Smith M E 120 5.20 Gas Me Up120¶¡ Game Time120¶¢ Luka Grazie120¶ wbmpd 2x upper,clear 10
05Aug22 Dmr1 fm p¹^ 5f¸^ :22¼^ :46¸¹ :58^¾ 2 Msw 80000 67-77 4 6 6»¢ 7¹¢ 4¹¡ 2¶¡ Geroux F 120 4.70 Packs a Wahlop120¶¡ Gas Me Up120¨µ Kid Azteca120¶¡ wcrowded/stdy erly,2-4w 8
Workout(s): 1 Feb 26 SA 4F ft :49.4h 58/87 25 Jan 26 SA 5F ft 1:00.3h 14/63 18 Jan 26 SA 4F ft :47.3h 7/58 20 Dec 25 SA 4F ft :49.3h 57/76

2
8-1 White

Lord Bullingdon 84 (O)
Gr/ro.g.5 Lord Nelson - Ms Silver Oak by Leroidesanimaux (BRZ), KY
Black, black "CB" on royal blue circle, black hoop on royal blue sleeves, royal blue cap

91 Own: Colbart Stables or Coronado Hill Investments, LLC
Trn: Michael McCarthy (43-8-3-6)

KAZUSHI KIMURA (79-19-12-10) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 12 3 1 2 $314,110
2025: 4 1 0 1 $92,894 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $1,634
Life: 15 3 2 2 $327,084 Distance: 8 2 1 1 $201,720

Track: 6 2 0 2 $187,220
26Jun25 CD4 sysu 1N»^ :48º½ 1:12¶¿ 1:49»º 3g Aoc 100000nw3$/x-N 79-75 5 5¸ 4¶¢ 5¸£ 8¿ 8¶¾ Curtis B 124 L 6.97 Herchee122¨µ Ole Crazy Bone122»¡ Santorini122¶¡ chased4p but weakened 8
11May25 CD9 fm p¶¸ 1N¿¼ :48¸^ 1:12¾¶ 1:47¸¼ 3g Aoc 80000nw2$/x-N 75-97 6 1¶ 1¸ 1¡ 1¶ 1¨µ Curtis B 122 L 4.86 Lord Bullingdon122¨µ Echo Lane122¶¢ Big Blue Line122¶ ins,clear upr,hld well 12
22Mar25 TP10 ft o 1N¾^ :47º¾ 1:12^» 1:49^¾ 4g Stk - KyCupClsG3 - 300k 93-91 10 4¶¡ 4¹ 4¸ 3º 6¿¡ Rispoli U 120 14.11 Mercante120¶ Encino120¼£ Hush of a Storm120¨µ 4p 1st, 3p upr, wknd 11
08Feb25 SA7 gd y 1L»¸ :48^¾ 1:36¶¼ 1:59¾½ 4g Stk - SnMarcosG3 - 100k 111-106 3 2¶ 2¡ 2¡ 2¸ 3¹¢ Frey K 122 41.00 1097 There Goes Harvard124¹¢ Easter124¨© Lord Bullingdon122¸¡ 2w,prss btwn,lost 2nd 7
26Dec24 SA9 fm p 1m¶¸^ :48^º 1:11½¶ 1:34º¿ 3 Stk - MathisMlG2 - 200k 74-103 7 5º 5¹¡ 5¹ 4¹¡ 4¹ Rispoli U 122 12.40 1142 King of Gosford122¶ Stay Hot122¡ Atitlan124¶¡ 2w-ins,angled out uppr 7
17Nov24 Dmr7 fm p¶¸ 1m¶¸¸ :45½¿ 1:09¿^ 1:33¿^ 3g Aoc 100000nw2$/x-N 83-106 9 8¶^ 9¶¶ 9º£ 9¼¢ 6¹¡ Rispoli U 118 L 5.90 Zio Jo123¨µ El Potente121¶ Old Pal121£ 2wd,angled out upper 9
04May24 CD9 gd p 1B¸½ :48¶» 1:12¿¼ 1:43»¿ 3 Stk - AmerTurfG2 - 600k 108-82 7 7¹ 7º¢ 10¼ 13¿¢ 13¶¹ Velazquez J R 118 27.70 Trikari118¶¡ Formidable Man118¡ Lagynos118¶¡ 3-4w,6p1/4,tired 14
05Apr24 Kee8 gd p 1B¶¹¾ :48½¾ 1:13»¹ 1:44¿¹ 3 Stk - TrnylvnaG3 - 400k 72-88 7 8º 6¸¡ 6¸¢ 6¹ 4¶¡ Velazquez J R 118 33.51 Neat118¨© Cugino118¡ Lagynos118¶ bmpd,4p,6p upr,mildly 12
16Mar24 SA3 fm p¶^ 1m¶¼^ :47¾¾ 1:12¶» 1:35¹½ 3 Stk - PasadenaB - 100k 80-96 3 4¹ 3¶¡ 3¶ 3¡ 3£ Rispoli U 124 3.40 1130 Stay Hot124«¬ Guy Named Joe120£ Lord Bullingdon124¸ wrank3-2w,3-4w,outkickd 4
29Dec23 SA7 fm p¹^ 1m¶¸^ :49¹½ 1:13»¶ 1:36¶» 2 Stk - EddeLoganL - 100k 63-97 2 3¸¡ 3¶¡ 4¸ 2¡ 1¸ Rispoli U 122 *2.40 1144 Lord Bullingdon122¸ Charge for Gold118¡ Twirling Point120£ rail bid, going away 6
Workout(s): 1 Feb 26 SA 5F ft 1:00.2h 4/71 25 Jan 26 SA 5F ft 1:01.2h 32/63 18 Jan 26 SA 5F ft 1:01.3h 43/72 11 Jan 26 SA 4F ft :47.2h 12/90

3
6-1 Blue

Watsonville 80 (O)
Ch.g.6 Jack Milton - Grand Slam Kitten by Kitten's Joy, KY
Navy blue, light blue hoops, light blue sleeves, light blue and navy blue cap

103 Own: Pine Racing Stables or Saints or Sinners
Trn: Mark Glatt (48-10-8-11)

ANTONIO FRESU (4-2-0-0) 124

2026: 1 1 0 0 $42,600 Turf: 13 4 1 1 $311,308
2025: 3 0 0 1 $13,228 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 13 4 1 1 $311,308 Distance: 6 3 0 1 $224,648

Track: 7 2 1 1 $191,688
11Jan26 SA6 fm p¸^ 1m¾» :45¶¾ 1:08»» 1:33»^ 4g Aoc 80000nw2$/x 80 127-109 1 8¼£ 7º¡ 5¹£ 3¶¡ 1¨µ Rispoli U 124 bL 4.70 1121 Watsonville124¨µ Balladeer124¡ Henry Adams122¡ inside,2-3wd,up late 10
18Oct25 SA9 fm p¶^ 1m¶¼» :44¿» 1:08¼¼ 1:32º¼ 3g jStk - LureL - 80k 92 108-102 3 2¸¡ 2»¡ 3¸ 3º 3»¡ Fresu A 126 b 5.40 1122 Sumter126º St Anthony126¶¡ Watsonville126¡ gained ins-2w,flatten 6
19Jul25 Dmr7 fm p 1m¼º :46¶½ 1:10¶» 1:34»½ 3g jStk - WickerrL - 100k 108-101 1 5º 5º 5¸¢ 8¸¡ 10»¢ Cohen D 125 b 21.00 Almendares123¶¢ Zio Jo123¡ Nineeleventurbo123¨µ bumped early,inside-2w 10
14Jun25 SA10 fm y *6K¾º :23¶¾ :45¶^ 1:13¶¹ 3g Stk - DaytonaG3 - 100k 49-98 6 6 6º¡ 6»¢ 6¹¢ 5¹¡ Kimura K 126 b 27.50 1128 Motorious126¶¢ Bran126¶ Air Force Red126¡ 2wd, angled out xing 6
29Aug24 Dmr7 fm p¹^ 1B¶¾¿ :48¼» 1:12»¿ 1:41¹¶ 3g Aoc 100000cnd-N 62-96 6 5»¡ 5º¡ 5¹¡ 6º 7»¢ Fresu A 121 bL 6.00 Air Force Red121¶ Packs a Wahlop121£ Cabo Spirit121¡ 2w,angled4w,drftd str 7
21Jul24 Dmr1 fm p 1m¼º :46½¼ 1:10½½ 1:34»¸ 3g Aoc 100000cnd-N 114-106 3 3¶¡ 2¡ 2¡ 3¡ 5º¢ Fresu A 120 bL 3.30 Bran120¶ Sumter120¨© Packs a Wahlop120¡ rate2w,prss outsd,wknd 6
26Dec23 SA9 fm p 1m¶¸^ :48¸^ 1:11½¼ 1:34»» 3 Stk - MthsMlG2 - 200k 83-107 6 2¡ 2¡ 1«¬ 1«¬ 1¨© Fresu A 120 b 4.50 1170 Watsonville120¨© Almendares120£ Dandy Man Shines122¡ overtaken1/16,dug in 6
02Dec23 Dmr7 fm p 1N¸» :47¶¿ 1:12¶¿ 1:47¾¸ 3 Stk - HolDerbyG1 - 300k 118-103 3 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 3¸ 3¶¡ 4º Fresu A 122 b 12.70 Program Trading122¨µ Webslinger122¸¢ Silver Knott122¶¡ stalked ins,weakened 7
04Nov23 SA2 fm p 1N¹^ :47¶¾ 1:11^½ 1:47¸¿ 3 Stk - TwilDrbyG2 - 250k 129-109 13 2«¬ 2¶ 2¡ 1¶ 6¶¢ Prat F 124 b 25.70 1177 Seal Team124¡ Silver Knott124¨© Webslinger124¨© wstmbl,bid2w,clr,yield 13
04Sep23 Dmr9 fm p¶¾ 1B¶¸^ :45¶¾ 1:09ºº 1:41¹¼ 3 Aoc 80000nw1$/x-N 109-97 4 5º¡ 4¾ 5» 2º 1£ Fresu A 121 bL 7.30 Watsonville121£ Legislator121¨© X J Rascal124£ wbpd st,tight7/8,box2nd 9
Workout(s): 31 Jan 26 SA 4F ft :47.2h 2/76 24 Jan 26 SA 4F ft :48.1h 11/51 30 Dec 25 SA 4F ft :49.1h 48/67 21 Dec 25 SA 5F ft 1:00h 4/92

4
2-1 Yellow

El Potente 90
Dk B/ Br.h.7 Temple City - Charmsil by Silver Charm, FL
Green, red "M", yellow "W", red, yellow and green bell peppers on black sleeves, green cap

110 Own: My Way Racing, LLC
Trn: Dan Blacker (12-3-0-2)

HECTOR I. BERRIOS (72-11-15-11) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 11 5 2 2 $252,396
2025: 4 2 0 1 $133,800 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $24,000
Life: 16 6 2 3 $284,796 Distance: 6 4 1 1 $177,096

Track: 10 6 0 2 $228,476
29Dec25 SA7 fm y¸^ *6K¶¹¶ :20¿¶ :42¾¸ 1:10¾¾ 3g Stk - HernandzG2 - 200k 95 118-110 6 3 3¹¡ 3¸ 2¡ 4¹£ Berrios H I 123 2.40 1176 Gas Me Up125¶¢ Sumter121¸ Zio Jo121¡ ins-3w,bid3deep upper 10
29Nov25 Dmr5 fm p¶¸ 1B¾^ :47¶¶ 1:11¶» 1:41½¶ 3g Stk - SeabsctHG2 - 200k 103 135-112 4 2«¬ 1¡ 1¡ 1¶ 3¡ Berrios H I 121 *1.80 Call Sign Seven116¡ Astronomer119«¬ El Potente121«¬ inside,led,grudgingly 8
01Feb25 SA8 fm p 1m¶¸^ :46¶½ 1:09º¹ 1:32¹¿ 4g Stk - ThundrRdG3 - 100k 109-120 7 2¶ 2¶ 2¡ 1¶ 1¹ Berrios H I 120 *1.50 1165 El Potente120¹ Seal Team124¶¢ Air Force Red122¨µ bid2w3/8,cleared upper 9
04Jan25 SA10 fm p 1m¶¸^ :47º¹ 1:11¹¸ 1:34¹¶ 4g Aoc 80000nw2$/x-N 82-100 11 3¶¡ 3¶ 2«¬ 1¡ 1¸ Berrios H I 122 L *1.10 1122 El Potente122¸ Eye On Ry124¶¡ Irish Prophet122«¬ bid3-2w,led,inched awy 12
17Nov24 Dmr7 fm p¶¸ 1m¶¸¸ :45½¿ 1:09¿^ 1:33¿^ 3g Aoc 100000nw2$/x-N 121-112 1 1¶ 1¶ 1¸ 1¶¡ 2¨µ Kimura K 121 L 3.60 Zio Jo123¨µ El Potente121¶ Old Pal121£ rail speed, grudgingly 9
19Oct24 SA8 fm p¶^ 1m¶¼» :45¼¸ 1:09¸¾ 1:32¿^ 3g jStk - LureB - 80k 107-116 7 2¹¡ 3»¡ 3¸ 2¸ 3£ Berrios H I 122 6.90 1147 Sumter126¨µ Mi Hermano Ramon126¡ El Potente122¨µ stalk ins,mvd out,game 9
08Jun24 SA4 fm p 1m¶¶» :47¿¼ 1:11¿» 1:34¿½ 3g Aoc 50000nw1$/x-N 79-94 4 1¶ 1¡ 1¶ 1¡ 1¶ Berrios H I 124 L *1.20 1154 El Potente124¶ City Exile124¹¢ Seven Wonders124¨µ pace ins,proved best 6
19Aug23 Dmr10 fm p 1B¸^ :46½½ 1:11»¶ 1:41½º 3g Aoc 40000nw1$/x-N 137-106 6 1¡ 1¡ 1¡ 1¶¡ 2¶£ Bravo J 123 L 2.70 Tio Magico123¶£ El Potente123¶¢ Baj123¶¢ outside,clear,outkickd 11
29Apr23 SA8 fm p 1N¹^ :49^½ 1:12½¿ 1:47¶¼ 3g Str 50000nw3/L 86-102 3 1¡ 1¡ 1¶ 1¶¡ 1¸¢ Bravo J 126 L *.80 1120 El Potente126¸¢ Club Aspen119¶¡ Oncoming126¶ pace ins,clr,inchd awy 9
11Mar23 SA1 gd u 1m¶¾^ :46^» 1:09¾¿ 1:36¸º 4g SOC 50000 - N 98-97 5 3¸¡ 3¸ 1¶ 1» 1¼¡ Bravo J 124 L *1.20 1129 El Potente124¼¡ Fireman Dan124¹¢ Goldeneye124¶ 3wd move,powrd away 5
Workout(s): 1 Feb 26 SA o 4F ft :47.2h 5/33 24 Jan 26 SA o 5F ft 1:01.1h 2/11 16 Jan 26 SA o 4F ft :52.2h 16/16 25 Dec 25 SA o 3F ft :36h 1/1

5
7-2 Green

Namaron (GER) 72
B.g.4 Amaron (GB) - Nacci (GER) by Soldier Hollow (GB), GER
Dark green, white 'HR', dark green bars on white sleeves, dark green cap

100 Own: Hronis Racing, LLC
Trn: John W. Sadler (39-3-8-6)

FLORENT GEROUX (0-0-0-0) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 7 2 1 4 $191,453
2025: 7 2 1 4 $190,871 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $5,037
Life: 8 3 1 4 $196,490 Distance: 3 0 1 2 $124,051

Track: 2 0 0 2 $48,000
28Dec25 SA5 gd p 1m¶¸^ :47¼¹ 1:12¹¶ 1:35¶¹ 3 Stk - MathisMlG2 - 200k 63 81-99 3 4¸¡ 4¹ 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 3¶ Prat F 122 b *.50 995 Hiding in Honduras120«¬ Tempus Volat122¶ Namaron122¡ aim 2-3wd,no late kick 6
25Oct25 SA5 fm p 1N¹^ :47¾¶ 1:13¶¿ 1:47¼¼ 3 Stk - TwilDrbyG2 - 200k 104-102 2 3¸ 3¸ 3¸ 1¡ 3¸ Berrios H I 124 2.50 945 Test Score124¶¡ Maaz124¡ Namaron124¶¢ wpull bit,bid ins,yield 5
06Sep25 KD8 gd p 1m¶¾ :44½¶ 1:08¶^ 1:33»¶ 3 Stk - GnRunnerL - 2000k 88-100 1 9º¡ 7½ 7º¢ 3¸ 3¶£ Prat F 124 3.84 Plensa118¶ Giocoso124£ Namaron124«¬ ins,shiftd 5p 1/4,game 14
29May25 eBad(GER) yl p 1m 1:39º¹ 3g Stk - Kronimus Badener Meile G3 - 62k 3 2£ Flandrin B 117 4.00 Short Final125£ Namaron117£ Switsch125¶¢ always held by winner 7
27Apr25 eKre(GER) gd p 1B 1:44½¾ 3 Stk - Dr Busch Memorial G3 - 63k 2 1¸¢ Wolff L 128 7.70 Namaron128¸¢ Eternal Elixir128» Next Mine128¹ always prominent 9
06Apr25 eMul(GER) gd p 7K 1:28¼» 3 Alw - Burger King Auftaktrennen -11k 3 3¸ Wolff L 132 *1.50 Dhitjari132£ Ascot Royal132¶¢ Namaron132¸¢ 8
16Feb25 eDor(GER) wt 1B 1:50¾^ 3 Msw - Weatherbys Dortmund Trophy -8k 6 1¶¶ Wolff L 128 *.50 Namaron128¶¶ Eshquia128¾ Rekabet123¹¡ 8
26Dec24 eMul(GER) my p 7K 1:39¿¼ 2 Msw - Pferdewetten.de Auftktrennen -9k 5 1¼ Wolff L 127 *1.70 Namaron127¼ Iron Arrow127¼ Sugar inthemorning111¶¢ 8
Workout(s): 30 Jan 26 SA o 5F ft :59.2h 2/14 23 Jan 26 SA 5F ft 1:01.4h 14/27 16 Jan 26 SA 4F ft :48.4h 17/44 20 Dec 25 SA o 5F ft 1:00.1h 8/21
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
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Win ($2) / Place ($2) / Show ($2) / Exacta ($1) / Trifecta ($1) / Superfecta ($.10) / Rolling Double ($2) / Rolling Pick 3 ($1) / Late Pick 4 ($.50)

6 Santa Anita Park
Stakes D. Wayne Lukas (Grade II)

$200,000 Guaranteed

equibase.com/QR

Purse $200,000. FOR FILLIES AND MARES FOUR YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD. By subscription of $100 each if made on or before Sunday, January 25, 2026, closed with 12 or by
Supplementary nomination of $4,000 due at time of entry. $1,500 to enter and an additional $1,500 to start with $200,000 guaranteed of which $120,000 to the winner, $40,000 to second,
$24,000 to third, $12,000 to fourth, and $4,000 to fifth. 124 lbs. Non-Winners of a Grade I or Grade II Stake since August 7, 2025 allowed 2 lbs. Non-Winners of a Graded Stake since
February 7, 2025 allowed 4 lbs. A trophy will be presented to the winning owner. Seven Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
6-1 Red

Simply Joking 77
B.f.4 Practical Joke - Imply by E Dubai, PA
Black, white 'GA' and pink horse emblem, pink stripes on sleeves, pink cap

83 Own: Grantley Acres, Berkels0813, LLC or CMNWLTH, LLC,
Trn: Michael McCarthy (43-8-3-6)

KAZUSHI KIMURA (79-19-12-10) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 6 1 2 1 $299,750 Off (Dirt): 2 1 0 0 $105,000
Life: 7 2 2 1 $362,750 Distance: 2 0 0 1 $39,750

Track: 1 0 0 1 $36,000
28Dec25 SA8 ft 7fº^ :21¾» :44º¹ 1:21¼¾ 3 k Stk - LaBreaG1 - 300k 78 93-95 1 6 3¸ 4¶ 2¹¡ 3»¡ Kimura K 120 16.90 1097 Usha120»¢ Formula Rossa120¨µ Simply Joking120¹¢ ins-2w,outkickd for2nd 10
30Nov25 Dmr8 ft 1m¸^^ :47¹¸ 1:11º¼ 1:36¹¾ 3gk Stk - BayakoaG3 - 100k 73 63-89 2 1¶ 1«¬ 2«¬ 2¸¡ 2¼¡ Prat F 118 4.80 Hope Road121¼¡ Simply Joking118¸£ Mahina121¨© led,dueled ins,held2nd 8
18Oct25 Kee9 ft 7fº¹ :22¾¶ :45¿º 1:23¿^ 3 k Stk - RavenRunG2 - 400k 77 61-64 6 8 8º¢ 8»¢ 9¶^ 9¸^£ Dettori L 118 7.09 Kappa Kappa118«¬ Vodka With a Twist118¡ Ragtime118¶¡ wsteady early,5/8,&5/16 10
02May25 CD11 wfs 1N»^ :46½¾ 1:11¹¼ 1:50¶» 3 k Stk - KyOaksG1 - 1500k 106-60 2 4¸ 5¸¡ 6¹¡ 8¾¢ 13¸¹¢ Geroux F 121 8.57 Good Cheer121¸¢ Drexel Hill121¶¢ Bless the Broken121¹¢ bit keen ins-2p, wknd 13
29Mar25 OP12 ft 1B¾^ :48^¿ 1:12¶^ 1:44¹¶ 3 k Stk - FantasyG2 - 750k 77-95 6 1¶ 1¡ 1«¬ 2«¬ 2£ Torres J A 122 3.00 Quietside122£ Simply Joking122¾£ Runnin N Gunnin122¹¢ long duel,drft,stubbon 9
18Jan25 FG9 sys 1ÇÀ ¶½ :47»¹ 1:12¾º 1:44¹^ 3 k Stk - SlvbltdayB - 150k 96-91 3 1¶ 1¡ 1¶ 1¹ 1¸¡ Torres J A 122 *1.70 Simply Joking122¸¡ Bless the Broken122¨µ Drexel Hill122¹ drew off,flop lds late 6
21Dec24 FG5 ft 6f¾^ :22º¶ :45¿¹ 1:10¹¹ 2 k Stk - LtelierMmB - 100k 57-93 3 6 5¸ 3¶¡ 2«¬ 1¨µ Torres J A 117 2.80 Simply Joking117¨µ Whata Moon117» Gerlin's Empire116£ bump gt,5p1/4,dueld,up 6
Workout(s): 31 Jan 26 SA 5F ft 1:00.3h 19/68 24 Jan 26 SA 4F ft :47.4h 8/51 17 Jan 26 SA 4F ft :47.3h 8/57 10 Jan 26 SA 4F ft :46.4h 12/77

2
30-1 White

Lemon Muffin 79
Gr/ro.m.5 Collected - Pelt by Canadian Frontier, KY
White, royal blue chevrons, royal blue bars on sleeves, royal blue cap

82 Own: Gilbert, Sones or Sones
Trn: Patrick Gallagher (10-1-2-2)

ANTONIO FRESU (4-2-0-0) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $1,050
2025: 9 1 1 1 $138,783 Off (Dirt): 6 1 3 0 $173,020
Life: 23 2 6 3 $542,743 Distance: 2 0 1 1 $36,700

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
30Nov25 Dmr8 ft 1m¸^^ :47¹¸ 1:11º¼ 1:36¹¾ 3gk Stk - BayakoaG3 - 100k 75 35-81 4 8¶¶ 7¾¢ 8¶¶ 7¶¸ 6¶¶¢ Smith M E 121 b 27.70 Hope Road121¼¡ Simply Joking118¸£ Mahina121¨© wcrowded st,ins-2w,3w 8
21Aug25 Sar8 ft 1m¸» :48¶» 1:12»¶ 1:37»½ 3gk Aoc 75000nw2$/x-N 60-79 2 6½ 6º 6½£ 5¿¡ 5¿ Prat F 125 bL 3.20 Perfect Shot125¸¡ Catherine Wheel125¶¡ Cupid's Heart123º¡ 7-8w uppr, no impact 6
13Jun25 CD7 sys 1B»^ :47¿¿ 1:12»¶ 1:43»º 3gk Aoc 80000nw2$/x-N 79-76 4 5¹ 2¡ 1¶ 4¶¡ 4¿¢ Juarez N 124 bL 4.69 Chilled122£ Standoutsensation124º Little Jamie122º¡ 4p,erly bid,2w3/8,fade 8
16May25 Pim8 ft 1N¼^ :47½¹ 1:12^¼ 1:50º½ 3gk Stk - ADuPontL - 125k 99-81 4 5¿¡ 5º 4¸£ 5¶^ 5¶¹¡ Juarez N 124 b 13.90 Candied120¹ Dazzling Move124¶¡ Regaled120¶£ bid 4deep,bmp 1/2 6
03May25 CD2 sys 1mº^ :45¸¹ 1:10¼½ 1:37º¸ 3gk Aoc 80000nw2$/x-N 91-84 8 9»¢ 6¹¢ 5¸¡ 2«¬ 1¸£ Juarez N 122 bL 5.02 Lemon Muffin122¸£ Generous Lover122£ Tapit Quick122¹£ woff slw,gain btw,bid5p 11
06Apr25 OP8 gd 1B¼^ :48^» 1:13^º 1:43¾¾ 4gk Alw 130000nw1$/x 72-96 5 7» 6¹ 5º 3¹¡ 2º¢ Bejarano R 117 bL 2.50 Majestic Oops117º¢ Lemon Muffin117¶ She Makes a Point117º¢ wforced back brk,widest 7
28Feb25 OP7 ft 1B¼^ :47ºº 1:12¹½ 1:45¹½ 4gk Alw 130000nw1$/x 67-84 11 12¶¸ 11¿£ 9¿£ 7¼£ 5»¡ Bacon T W 112» bL *2.00 Best Seller121¨© She Makes a Point117¶¡ Crazy Cami117¶¡ wstumbled brk,mildly 12
01Feb25 OP6 ft 1B¼^ :48¸¾ 1:13»¼ 1:46º^ 4gk Alw 130000nw1$/x 88-92 4 6º£ 5¸¢ 2«¬ 1«¬ 4¸¡ Bacon T W 113» bL 2.60 Claret Beret118¨© Under the Palms118¸¢ Crazy Cami117«¬ mid move 4w,faltered 8
17Jan25 OP7 ft 1N¼^ :47¾¾ 1:12¸º 1:51¶½ 4gk Alw 130000nw2/L 72-91 4 6¼ 6¼¡ 5½ 3½¡ 3¿¢ Asmussen K J 121 bL 2.20 Miss Hebrides121½¢ Standoutsensation121¸ Lemon Muffin121¿¢ 3-4w 1/4,well clr rest 6
20Dec24 OP7 ft 1B¼^ :47½½ 1:13^¿ 1:45¸½ 3gk Alw 130000nw2/L 81-90 7 6º 5¹ 4¸ 3¹¡ 3¹ Asmussen K J 119 bL *.90 Indy Label122£ Standoutsensation119¸¢ Lemon Muffin119»¢ closer 2p, stalled 7
Workout(s): 31 Jan 26 SA o 5F ft 1:00.4h 14/23 24 Jan 26 SA o 5F ft 1:02.4h 7/11 10 Jan 26 SA o 4F ft :49.1h 13/29 31 Dec 25 SA o 4F ft :48.2h 4/18

3
5-1 Blue

Me and Molly McGee 75
B.f.4 Vekoma - Molly McGee by Quality Road, KY
Navy blue & silver horizonal halves, lime hoop, lime green emblem on back, silver & lime bars on navy sleeves, lime cap

69 Own: Exline-Border Racing LLC, Burns Racing LLC or Hudoc
Trn: Peter Eurton (19-3-2-2)

HECTOR I. BERRIOS (72-11-15-11) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 4 2 1 0 $167,359 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 2 1 0 $167,359 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $5,000

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
02Aug25 Sar10 ft 7fº^ :22»¸ :46¶¸ 1:23¶^ 3 k Stk - TestG1 - 500k 104-20 5 3 1¡ 1«¬ 8¶» 8º¶ Dettori L 122 f 18.50 Kilwin122¨µ Ragtime122¹£ Beauty Reigns122¸£ wbrushed st, equ amb 8
22Jun25 CD8 ft 6f¸^^ :21¾¹ :44»¶ 1:08ºº 3gk Alw 127000nw1/x 60-94 7 1 2«¬ 2«¬ 1«¬ 1¸ Bejarano R 120 fL 2.86 Me and Molly McGee120¸ Artisma118¶¢ No What Ifs125¶ dueled3-4p,drew clear 8
17May25 CD11 ft 6f¸^^ :21^¸ :44»¾ 1:08¿¹ 3gk Msw 120000 94-88 1 1 1¸ 1¸¡ 1º 1» Dettori L 118 L *.84 Me and Molly McGee118» Spun Candy118¨µ Cliffs118¶¡ clear 2p,widend,drivng 9
24Apr25 Kee6 ft 6fº» :22¸º :45¿» 1:11¹^ 3 k Msw 110000 84-79 4 2 1¶ 1«¬ 2«¬ 2£ Prat F 120 L *2.51 Velvet Devil120£ Me nd Molly McGee120¹ Cywouldntwnabeya120¸£ ins,dug in,game,bested 12
Workout(s): 1 Feb 26 SA 4F ft :48.1h 18/87 25 Jan 26 SA 5F ft 1:00.3h 14/63 18 Jan 26 SA 5F ft :59.1h 2/72 11 Jan 26 SA 5F ft 1:00.1h 12/50

4
20-1 Yellow

Irina's Charm 75 (O)
B.m.5 Justify - Strike Charmer by Smart Strike, KY
White and black quarters, green 'OBR', green bars on white sleeves, green and white cap

83 Own: Old Bones Racing Stable LLC or Platts
Trn: Philip D' Amato (39-8-5-5)

ARMANDO AYUSO (99-10-9-15) 120

2026: 1 1 0 0 $42,000 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $13,075
2025: 1 0 0 0 $6,500 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 8 2 0 0 $117,233 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $11,700

Track: 1 1 0 0 $42,000
11Jan26 SA7 ft 6K¾» :21½^ :43¿¸ 1:15¼¶ 4gk Aoc 50000nw1$/x-N 73 69-95 7 1 4¹¡ 4¸¡ 1¸ 1¸£ Kimura K 122 bL 13.60 1073 Irina's Charm122¸£ Our Moonlight122¶ Bolt d'Vine122¡ 3-4wd move,kick clear 7
17Jan25 OP7 ft 1N¼^ :47¾¾ 1:12¸º 1:51¶½ 4gk Alw 130000nw2/L 77-77 6 5º¡ 5» 4º¡ 4¶^ 4¶¾¡ Garcia M 118 bL 10.00 Miss Hebrides121½¢ Standoutsensation121¸ Lemon Muffin121¿¢ 2-3w, evenly, empty 6
01Dec24 CD7 ft 1mº^ :45¼¹ 1:09½¼ 1:34¶¾ 3gk Alw 127000nw1/x 72-78 3 4¶¡ 4¸¡ 4º¡ 5¾¡ 5¶» Garcia M 118 bL 7.35 Grand Job118¾¢ Viable120» Islander120¨µ 2wbtw,chased 4p,no bid 6
20Oct24 Kee6 fm p¶^ 1m¶»¼ :46¾¿ 1:12¹¸ 1:36¸¿ 3gk Alw 110000nw1/x 98-88 6 6º¢ 7¹¡ 9¹£ 10º¡ 8¹¢ Garcia M 118 bL 13.77 Federalism118«¬ Candy Bar122¶ Leo Toro118¡ 2-3p,altr 7p3/16,nobid 12
08Sep24 KD5 fm p 7f¹¾ :22¿¹ :45¸» 1:20º¼ 3gk Alw 190000nw1/x 94-89 5 5 8»¡ 7º¢ 6½ 4¿£ Garcia M 118 bL 5.60 Kehoe Beach118¾¡ Kodiac Wintergreen118¶ Candy Bar121¨µ 2p,6w1/4,missed 3rd 11
27Jul24 Elp6 ft 6K¼» :22¸» :44º¿ 1:16¿¹ 3gk Msw 71000 54-84 8 7 4º¡ 3» 3¶ 1¨© Garcia M 119 bL *3.14 Irina's Charm119¨© Hey Olivia119» Lady Chai119¡ brshd st,4p,rallied,up 12
21Oct23 Kee5 ft 6K»^ :22¼¸ :46¸¹ 1:19»¾ 2 k Msw 100000 83-73 3 7 3¶ 5º 5¹¢ 4£ Talamo J 119 b 5.61 Denim nd Perls119¨© Sweet Gal of Mine119¨µ Cleopatra Selene119¡ ins,yielded,came again 12
16Sep23 CD11 ft 6f¸^^ :21¼¼ :45»¹ 1:11¶¹ 2 k Msw 120000 57-76 2 10 8»¡ 5¼ 5º¡ 4¸ Talamo J 119 b 12.61 West Sunset119¨µ Sweet Gal of Mine115«¬ Bang Bang Fury119¶£ 5wd 3/16, willingly 11
Workout(s): 1 Feb 26 SA 5F ft 1:01.2h 25/71 25 Jan 26 SA 4F ft :50h 59/80 4 Jan 26 SA o 5F ft 1:00.2h 12/62 28 Dec 25 SA 5F ft 1:00.4h 25/53

5
4-5 Green

Splendora 97
Dk B/ Br.m.5 Audible - Miss Freeze by Frost Giant, MD
Blue, orange "T" on back, orange stars on front, blue cuffs on orange sleeves, orange cap

100 Own: By Talla Racing LLC
Trn: Bob Baffert (41-12-8-5)

JUAN J. HERNANDEZ (80-19-23-10) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 6 3 2 0 $722,400 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 10 5 4 0 $860,800 Distance: 3 1 1 0 $592,000

Track: 6 1 4 0 $197,400
01Nov25 Dmr4 ft 7f¼^ :22¶¸ :44¼º 1:21½¿ 3gk Stk - BCFMSprtG1 - 1000k 97 74-102 2 5 5¸¢ 4¸ 1¶¡ 1º£ Prat F 124 b 2.90 Splendora124º£ Vahva124¶¢ Hope Road124º¢ engulfed foes, cleared 7
01Sep25 Dmr8 ft 1m¸^^ :46¶^ 1:09¿» 1:34»» 3gkjStk - TranqLakeB - 100k 87-110 1 1¶ 1¶ 1¶¡ 1¸ 1»¡ Hernandez J J 121 b *.80 Splendora121»¡ One Magic Philly121º£ Nothing Like You119¹¡ ins,drew off,handily 6
24Jul25 Dmr7 ft 6fº» :21¿¿ :45¸¶ 1:09½¹ 3gk Aoc 100000cnd-N 85-102 2 2 4¶ 4¶¡ 1¶ 1¹¡ Hernandez J J 120 bL *.50 Splendora120¹¡ Ooty120¡ Safa120º¢ ins-2wd,in hand late 7
25May25 SA3 ft 1N¿^ :46¸» 1:09¾º 1:48¹^ 3gk Stk - SMrgrtaG2 - 200k 104-95 3 2¸¡ 2¸ 2¸ 2¹ 2» Hernandez J J 122 b *.80 1193 Seismic Beauty122» Splendora122¸¡ Princess of Time122¶¾¡ closest 2wide,no match 5
19Apr25 SA7 ft 1B¿^ :46¼¶ 1:10¼¸ 1:42¼^ 4gk Stk - SntMariaG2 - 200k 105-104 2 3¶ 3¶ 2¶ 2¹ 2º¡ Hernandez J J 120 b 1.60 1189 Richi120º¡ Splendora120¶¸ Ultimate Authority120¼¡ bid btwn 1/2,no match 5
01Feb25 SA3 ft 7f¹^ :22¼½ :45^º 1:21¸½ 4gk Stk - SntMncaG2 - 200k 80-98 4 3 4¶¡ 3¶¡ 4º¡ 4½¢ Dettori L 120 b 6.50 1174 Kopion124º¡ Hope Road122¶¢ Richi122¶¡ stalked,asked3w,weaknd 4
26Dec24 SA10 ft 7fº^ :22¶½ :44¹¸ 1:22^¾ 3 k Stk - LaBreaG1 - 300k 98-103 1 4 5¶¡ 4¸¡ 4º¡ 2¸£ Rosario J 120 b 25.60 1140 Kopion122¸£ Splendora120¸ Sugar Fish122¡ ins,mvd out,gained 2nd 8
17Nov24 Dmr2 ft 6Kº» :22¸¼ :45¶½ 1:16¸¼ 3gk Aoc 40000nw1$/x-N 77-96 2 3 1¡ 1¶ 1» 1»¡ Hernandez J J 120 bL *.30 Splendora120»¡ Don't Bring Crazy120¸¢ Don't Ju Forget120¶¹¢ clear5/16,in hand late 4
20Oct24 SA1 ft 6K¾^ :21»¼ :44¿¾ 1:17½º 35k Msw 54000 115-86 2 4 1¡ 1¡ 1¸¡ 1»£ Hernandez J J 121 bL *.30 1154 Splendora121»£ Halone121½¡ Justivar121¨µ cleared 1/4, drew off 5
29Dec23 SA8 ft 6f½^ :21¿¸ :45¸º 1:09½¿ 2 k Msw 65000 68-67 7 9 4¸ 4¶¡ 3¹¡ 2½¡ Dettori L 121 b 3.50 1236 Kinza121½¡ Splendora121¶ Ms Bo J121¶¡ chased2w-ins,best rest 11
Workout(s): 31 Jan 26 SA 4F ft :47.3h 7/76 a24 Jan 26 SA 5F ft :58.1h 1/42 17 Jan 26 SA 4F ft :47.4h 9/57 11 Jan 26 SA 4F ft :49h 49/90

6
20-1 Black

No Bad Beats 78
B.f.4 Midnight Storm - Miss Cobblestone by Afleet Alex, KY
Black, white "RUN FAST RACING" on sleeves, black cap

67 Own: Run Fast Racing
Trn: Doug F. O'Neill (65-15-11-7)

EMISAEL JARAMILLO (75-14-14-5) 120

2026: 1 0 1 0 $20,000 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $3,600
2025: 5 2 0 0 $71,140 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 8 2 3 0 $112,740 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 5 2 1 0 $88,200
11Jan26 SA5 ft 6f½^ :21½º :44¶¶ 1:09¶¿ 4gk Stk - LsFloresG3 - 100k 71 102-102 5 2 2¡ 2¡ 1¶¡ 2¶£ Jaramillo E 120 b 14.60 1053 Margarita Girl120¶£ No Bad Beats120¶¢ Ooty124¸£ bid3-2w,clear,yielded 6
25Nov25 Zia7 ft 6fº½ :21¿½ :44¿¹ 1:10º¶ 3gk Stk - ZiaDstaffB - 100k 68 103-77 6 2 1«¬ 2«¬ 1«¬ 5º£ Maldonado E A 119 b 4.30 Lookinforbargains121¸£ Pink Pacific117¡ Charlee Mae121¡ prsd pc,3p,gave way 8
05Apr25 SA4 ft 1B¿^ :46¹¾ 1:11^¹ 1:46¶» 3 k Stk - SAOaksG2 - 200k 107--- 4 1¡ 3¶¡ 5¼¡ 5¶¾ 5¾½£ Berrios H I 124 b 15.30 1054 Tenma124¸¢ Silent Law124¼ Vodka With a Twist124¼¡ wbobbld,duel,tired,easd 5
01Mar25 SA2 ft 6f½^ :22¶^ :44½¾ 1:10¾¾ 3 k Aoc 100000nw1$/x-N 95-89 2 1 2«¬ 1«¬ 1¡ 1¶£ Hernandez J J 120 bL 2.10 1051 No Bad Beats120¶£ A. Z. Wildcat120«¬ In the Air Tonight122½¡ duel ins,clear midstr 4
07Feb25 SA9 ft 6K¾» :21¾¸ :44¿º 1:17¾» 3 k Moc 62500cnd-N 91-81 7 5 4¶¡ 2¶ 1¶ 1¹¢ Hernandez J J 122 bL *.40 1034 No Bad Beats122¹¢ Maximun Gold117¡ Happy Sue122¸¢ stalk4deep,bid3w,clear 9
19Jan25 SA1 fm p¶^ 6f¼» :22^¸ :44½¸ 1:09¼» 3 k Msw 60000 107-75 7 7 4£ 3¸ 4¹ 4º¢ Fresu A 122 bL *1.40 1007 Hey Lil Lady122¸¡ Sensational Dream117¡ Cloudy Women122¶¢ vie4deep,chs4-3w,evnly 8
24Nov24 Dmr6 ft 6Kº» :22»» :45¼¿ 1:17º» 2 k Msw 54000 68-80 2 5 1¡ 1¶¡ 1¸¡ 2¸¢ Fresu A 120 b *.40 Artisma120¸¢ No Bad Beats120¸¢ Marula120¼£ brsh st,cleared,caught 7
08Nov24 Dmr5 ft 6fº» :21¿¼ :44¿¶ 1:10¹¼ 2 k Msw 54000 86-87 5 2 2«¬ 2«¬ 2«¬ 2¶¢ Fresu A 120 *1.10 Look Forward120¶¢ No Bad Beats120¿ Just as Fancy120»¡ duel outsd,yield late 6
Workout(s): 31 Jan 26 SA 4F ft :49h 37/76 8 Jan 26 SA 3F ft :38h 6/8 31 Dec 25 SA 4F ft :47.1h 3/35 a13 Dec 25 SA 3F ft :36h 1/8

7
5-2 Orange

Formula Rossa 87
Ch.f.4 Vekoma - Fay Na Na by Majestic Warrior, KY
Powder blue black yoke, white stars on black sleeves, powder blue cap

99 Own: Muir Hut Stables, LLC
Trn: Mark Glatt (48-10-8-11)

MIKE SMITH (20-2-3-5) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 4 2 2 0 $164,600 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 2 2 0 $164,600 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $60,000

Track: 2 1 1 0 $96,000
28Dec25 SA8 ft 7fº^ :21¾» :44º¹ 1:21¼¾ 3 k Stk - LaBreaG1 - 300k 82 75-95 9 9 8º£ 7¹¢ 5º¡ 2»¢ Smith M E 120 *2.00 1165 Usha120»¢ Formula Rossa120¨µ Simply Joking120¹¢ wlost path st,3w,angled 10
24Aug25 Dmr2 ft 6Kº» :21¾¸ :43¾¶ 1:15ºº 3gk Stk - RchBrdoHG3 - 100k 96-99 3 2 2¡ 2«¬ 2¶¡ 2¹¡ Fresu A 117 1.70 Sweet Azteca126¹¡ Formula Rossa117¸£ Chismosa119¼¢ inside, yielded upper 4
03Aug25 Dmr2 ft 6fº» :22^º :45¶¼ 1:09¶º 3gk Aoc 40000nw1$/x-N 93-103 3 3 1¶ 1¶¡ 1» 1¼¡ Fresu A 118 L *.20 Formula Rossa118¼¡ Wishtheyallcouldbe124»£ Jensco122«¬wbumpd btwn st,handily 6
21Feb25 SA8 ft 6f½^ :21¾¿ :44º¶ 1:08½¹ 3 k Msw 60000 72-95 6 4 3¶¡ 2¶¡ 1¶ 1º Smith M E 122 L 4.00 1103 Formula Rossa122º Brilliantly122º¡ Nikolina122¸¢ bid 3wd into str,clear 8
Workout(s): 31 Jan 26 SA 5F ft :59h 2/68 24 Jan 26 SA 5F ft 1:01.2h 23/42 17 Jan 26 SA 4F ft :49h 29/57 20 Dec 25 SA 5F ft 1:01.2h 34/60
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a
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Win ($2) / Place ($2) / Show ($2) / Exacta ($1) / Trifecta ($1) / Superfecta ($.10) / Rolling Double ($2) / Late Pick 3 ( $3 - 15% takeout) 3x3 ($1) / Leg 2 of
All Turf Pick 3

7 Santa Anita Park
Allowance Optional Claiming Happy Birthday Bobby Stroud!

equibase.com/QR

Purse $70,000. For California Bred or California Sired Four Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won $21,000 Once Other Than Maiden, Claiming Or Starter or Which Have Never
Won Two Races or Claiming Price $20,000. Weight, 124 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Other Than Maiden, Claiming Or Starter At A Mile Or Over Allowed 2 Lbs. Claiming Price $20,000
(Non-Starters For A Claiming Price Of $16,000 Or Less In Their Last 3 Starts Preferred)(Horses Entered For The Allowance Are Preferred). One Mile (Turf)

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
4-1 Red

Cullen J 77 À (L)
B.g.4 Sir Prancealot (IRE) - Disko Dasko (FR) by Country Reel, CA
Navy blue, navy "PS" in hot pink ball on back, navy & hot pink checkered sleeves, hot pink cap

91 Own: Panic Stable, LLC
Trn: Richard Baltas (32-2-2-7)

EMISAEL JARAMILLO (75-14-14-5) 122

2026: 1 0 0 0 $4,200 Turf: 8 2 3 0 $118,460
2025: 5 2 1 0 $90,470 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 9 2 3 0 $122,120 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $4,200

Track: 5 2 2 0 $101,000
10Jan26 SA10 fm p 1m¶¸^ :47¶¿ 1:11º¶ 1:34¾º 4g lAoc 20000nw1$/x-N 82 102-100 1 1¡ 1¡ 2«¬ 3¸ 4¹¡ Jaramillo E 122 bL 7.80 1068 Cali Cat122¸¢ Sir Percival122¶ Druidic122¨µ pace ins,duel,faltered 11
16Nov25 Dmr7 ft 6K»» :21¾¿ :44¾¶ 1:16½¾ 3g lAoc 20000nw1$/x-N 86 91-78 6 2 3¶ 3¶¡ 3¸¡ 4¾¡ Fresu A 122 bL 9.30 Berlin Wall120½£ Kerry Gold124£ Strongerthanbefore122«¬ up close3-4w,weakened 7
04Oct25 SA1 fm p 6fº» :21¾¾ :44¹º 1:08^¸ 3g lAoc 20000nw1$/x-N 84 120-103 8 4 4¶¡ 4¸ 2¶¡ 1¨µ Berrios H I 120 bL 4.80 1047 Cullen J120¨µ Gold Council122¨© Titanic Thompson120¨µ wbmpd early,2w,dug in 11
14Aug25 Dmr5 fm p¸º 5f¸^ :22¹¼ :45¹¶ :57^¾ 3g lAoc 20000nw1$/x-N 90-90 8 1 5¹ 5¹ 5º 5¹£ Fresu A 118 L 6.90 Ballyvaughan Gig122¶¡ Case Hit118¶£ Potito122¡wshuffled early, inside 9
21Mar25 SA6 fm p¹^ 5f¶¼» :21¹¼ :43¿^ :55¾¸ 3 lAoc 50000nw1$/x-N 101-88 1 2 2¡ 2«¬ 1¶ 2¡ Fresu A 122 L 1.90 1051 Binging122¡ Cullen J122¶¢ Bro Bro122¶ insd,led,grudgingly 7
18Jan25 SA5 fm p 6fº» :22º½ :45½» 1:09^¹ 3 lMsw 60000 94-93 3 2 4¶¡ 3¸ 2«¬ 1«¬ Fresu A 122 L 1.70 1014 Cullen J122«¬ Hothead122¶£ Miles Finch122¶£ wbrk in,rail bid,gamely 9
15Nov24 Dmr6 fm p¸º 5f¸^ :23¾¼ :46¾¿ :58º» 2 lMsw 54000 65-89 9 1 1¡ 1¡ 1¶ 2«¬ Fresu A 120 *.70 Triple Diamonds120«¬ Cullen J120½¢ Big Notion120¸¡wins,drifted final1/8th 9
04Oct24 SA5 fm p¹^ 6f¿» :22½¸ :45»¹ 1:09»½ 2 lMsw 54000 66-70 4 1 2¡ 1¡ 1¡ 2¸¢ Fresu A 122 b *.80 1032 Prince Dolce122¸¢ Cullen J122¡ Its a Cinch122¸¢ wbp st,duel ins,held2nd 7
23Aug24 Dmr4 fm p¸º 5f¸^ :22¹¶ :45¾¹ :57¼¿ 2 Msw 75000 104-82 1 3 3¸ 3¸¡ 4¶¢ 4¹£ Herrera D A 120 b 16.90 Kale's Angel120¸ Cajun Gold120¡ Coach Chuck120¶¢ chased inside,wkn late 9
Workout(s): 2 Feb 26 SA o 4F ft :48.2h 7/19 26 Jan 26 SA o 4F ft :47.4h 2/14 4 Jan 26 SA o 5F ft 1:02.1h 48/62 28 Dec 25 SA o 5F ft 1:01.1h 4/17

2
5-1 White

Sir Percival 61 À (L)
B.g.4 Sir Prancealot (IRE) - Christmas Carol by Paddy O'Prado, CA
White, royal blue chevrons, royal blue hoops on sleeves, royal blue cap

78 Own: BHMFR LLC, Gallagher or Sones
Trn: Patrick Gallagher (10-1-2-2)

TYLER BAZE (50-1-4-8) 122

2026: 1 0 1 0 $14,000 Turf: 3 1 1 0 $50,500
2025: 2 1 0 0 $36,500 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 1 1 0 $50,500 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $14,000

Track: 2 1 1 0 $50,000
10Jan26 SA10 fm p 1m¶¸^ :47¶¿ 1:11º¶ 1:34¾º 4g lAoc 20000nw1$/x-N 36 100-102 7 2¡ 2¡ 1«¬ 1¡ 2¸¢ Baze T 122 hL 14.20 1011 Cali Cat122¸¢ Sir Percival122¶ Druidic122¨µ press outsd,duel,yield 11
05Oct25 SA10 fm p¶^ 6f¼» :21¼½ :45^½ 1:08½¹ 35 lMsw 60000 118-88 6 2 1¡ 1¶ 1º¡ 1¸ Baze T 122 hvL 33.70 1019 Sir Percival122¸ Warm Sun and Brew122«¬ Big Bill122¹¢winside, lugged out str 10
28Aug25 Dmr4 fm p¸º 5f¸^ :22¼¶ :45¾¾ :57¾º 3g lMsw 80000 97-44 8 5 3¸¡ 4¹¡ 7¾¡ 9¸^¡ Van Dyke D 121 vL 34.00 Jack Fish121¸£ Nap121º High King125¶¢ wshft in/brsh st,inside 9
Workout(s): 1 Feb 26 SA o 4F ft :49.2h 26/33 25 Jan 26 SA o 4F ft :49.2h 13/18 4 Jan 26 SA o 4F ft :49.2h 36/77 a23 Dec 25 SA o 4F ft :48h 1/8

3
12-1 Blue

Cardiff Crack 75 À (L)
Ch.g.7 Smiling Tiger - Codacious by Desert Code, CA
Red, white diamond emblem front and back, red diamond stripe on white sleeves, black collar and cuffs, red cap

90 Own: Forristall, Lonnberg or Miller, et al
Trn: Bill McLean (16-1-0-1)

ARMANDO AYUSO (99-10-9-15) 122

2026: 1 0 0 0 $500 Turf: 20 3 2 6 $101,776
2025: 8 0 2 0 $28,680 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 39 4 5 10 $170,685 Distance: 18 3 2 6 $101,920

Track: 3 0 1 0 $13,200
15Jan26 SA7 fm p¹^ 6f¿» :23¶¹ :45¹¼ 1:08¹½ 4g lAoc 20000nw1$/x-N 81 7-68 1 8 8¶¸ 8¶º 8¶º 7¶º¢ Ayuso A 122 bL 16.20 1069 Irish Royalty124º Warm Sun and Brew122¡ Clever Clover122¹¡ inside-2wd, no menace 8
30Nov25 Dmr1 fm p 1B¸^ :49¹¿ 1:14^½ 1:43¾¾ 3g lAoc 20000nw1$/x-N 90 94-98 3 6¹¡ 6¹¡ 6¹¡ 6¸¢ 4¸£ Ayuso A 123 bL 8.20 Mr. Disrespectful123¨© Call Me Sir120¸¢ Jimmy Blue Jeans125¡ ins,btwn uppr,kept on 9
08Nov25 Dmr9 fm p¶¾ 1m¼» :46¶¹ 1:10¹¿ 1:35¸¾ 3g lAoc 20000nw1$/x-N 89 86-98 7 9¿£ 9¶¸ 9¶^ 9¶^ 6¼ Kimura K 123 bL 4.50 Winning Patriot123¶¢ King of Dragons120£ Known Idea123¸¢ wbumped/tight early,ins 9
10Oct25 SA9 fm p¹^ 1m¶¶^ :46¸¹ 1:09½¶ 1:33»¶ 3g lAoc 20000nw1$/x-N 85 91-97 6 7»¡ 7» 6¹¢ 6¸¢ 2¶¢ Ayuso A 123 bL 33.10 1052 Vodka Vodka123¶¢ Cardiff Crack123¨µ Kerry Gold125£w2w-ins,mild traffc upr 9
20Sep25 Lrc7 ft 1m¶¿^ :45»» 1:10^¶ 1:35½¸ 3g lAoc 20000nw1$/x-N 67-89 5 8¶¶ 8¿¡ 8¾¡ 8½¡ 6»£ Antongeorgi III W 123 bL 19.10 Keep Dncin Nick120¶£ Mr. Disrespectful123«¬ The Gypsy Cowboy118£ ins,2w,pass tired rvls 8
30Aug25 Dmr3 fm p 1m½^ :46^º 1:11¶¾ 1:35¼½ 3g lAoc 20000nw1$/x-N 98-92 7 10¾ 10¼£ 7¹¡ 5¸¡ 6¸¡ Antongeorgi III W 123 bL 49.80 Annan123¶ Winning Patriot123£ Prince of Del Mar119¨µ 2w,3-4w,mvd out str 12
02Aug25 Dmr11 fm p¶¸ 1m¶¹^ :46^^ 1:10¹^ 1:34¿¹ 3g lAoc 20000nw1$/x-N 78-90 4 11¶^ 11¾¢ 11¼¢ 6½ 5¹ Antongeorgi III W 123 bL 21.50 Canani123¨µ Prince of Del Mar118¸¡ Sogno Di Vino118¨©wbpd brk,3-5wd 2nd turn 12
04Jul25 Lrc8 ft 6K¶º^ :21»^ :44º½ 1:16»¸ 3g lAoc 20000nw1$/x-N 43-92 6 9 10¶^ 10¿ 6¸£ 2¨© Antongeorgi III W 124 bL 60.90 Shortman124¨© Cardiff Crack124¨µ Mio Bambino124¸¡ 2w,swung out,missed 10
07Jun25 SA6 fm y *6K¸^ :22¶¼ :44¸º 1:13^¼ 3g lAlw 61000nw1$/x 50-74 9 11 11¶º 11¶º 11¶º 11¶¶ Antongeorgi III W 124 bL 84.70 1050 Papa Love's Vegas124«¬ Piper's Causeway126¨© Sir Rocket124¸ wstep slow,ins,angl out 11
Workout(s): 30 Jan 26 SA 5F ft 1:04.1h 40/41 31 Dec 25 SA 6F ft 1:18.1h 2/2 20 Dec 25 SA o 5F ft 1:01.2h 17/21 24 Nov 25 SA 5F ft 1:04.3h 44/45

4
7-2 Yellow

Strait Up Country 50 À (L)
B.g.4 Smiling Tiger - Kadley by Silent Name (JPN), CA
White, royal blue "H" in red circle front and back, royal blue bar on red sleeves, red cap

80 Own: Henie Racing
Trn: Brendan W. Galvin (10-1-2-2)

JUAN J. HERNANDEZ (80-19-23-10) 122

2026: 1 1 0 0 $42,000 Turf: 2 1 0 0 $42,500
2025: 1 0 0 0 $500 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 1 0 0 $42,500 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $42,000

Track: 2 1 0 0 $42,500
15Jan26 SA9 fm p¹^ 1m¶¶^ :46¿¹ 1:11¹º 1:36¸½ 45 lMsw 70000 101-84 8 1¶ 1¶ 1¶¡ 1¸ 1¸¢ Jaramillo E 124 L 3.80 891 Strait Up Country124¸¢ Hardtobebetternow124«¬ Star of Delhi124¸¢ wpulled, wire to wire 9
05Oct25 SA10 fm p¶^ 6f¼» :21¼½ :45^½ 1:08½¹ 35 lMsw 60000 44-75 1 10 10¶¶ 9½¡ 9¶¶ 6¼ Gonzalez R 122 L 32.20 877 Sir Percival122¸ Warm Sun and Brew122«¬ Big Bill122¹¢ woff slow,ins,angl uppr 10
Workout(s): 30 Jan 26 SA o 5F ft 1:00.1h 7/14 9 Jan 26 SA 4F ft :47.3hg 6/35 4 Jan 26 SA o 4F ft :50.2h 65/77 27 Dec 25 SA o 4F ft :50h 25/29

5
15-1 Green

Speed of Elon 53 À (L)
Ch.c.4 Circumference (IRE) - Tap the Till by Tapit, CA
Black and white diamonds, red cap

74 Own: Mr. or Mrs. John Ernst
Trn: Daniel Dunham (3-0-0-1)

KYLE FREY (66-7-8-10) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 1 0 1 $46,700
2025: 3 1 0 1 $46,700 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 1 0 1 $46,700 Distance: 3 1 0 1 $46,700

Track: 3 1 0 1 $46,700
16Mar25 SA4 fm p¶^ 1m¶¼^ :46¾¶ 1:11º½ 1:36»¿ 3 lMsw 65000 79-78 4 7¹£ 6»¡ 4¹ 3¶¡ 1¨µ Valdivia, Jr. J 122 L 6.60 1104 Speed of Elon122¨µ Shapoval122¡ Zagreus122¶£wins mv,alter off heels 8
22Feb25 SA5 fm p 1m¶¸^ :47¾º 1:12¶¼ 1:36¶¹ 35 lMsw 60000 81-66 1 3¸¡ 2¡ 2¶¡ 8º 9¶¸¢ Dettori L 118 bL 4.20 1097 King of Clubs126¶¡ Annan126¶ Miles Finch118¡ wrank,early bid,retreat 9
19Jan25 SA11 fm p¶^ 1m¶¿^ :47º» 1:12¸¿ 1:36½^ 3 lMsw 60000 69-77 2 6¹ 6º¡ 7º£ 5¹¡ 3¡ Baze T 122 bL 69.00 1050 No Poking Around122¨© Fairlyfondofyou122¡ Speed of Elon122¶wtroubled trip,game 3rd 11
Workout(s): 31 Jan 26 Slr 5F ft 1:01h 10/22 24 Jan 26 Slr 5F ft 1:00.2h 2/15 17 Jan 26 Slr 5F ft 1:01.2h 10/18 9 Jan 26 Slr 5F ft 1:00.3h 2/6

6
20-1 Black

Highplainsdrifter 64 À (L)
B.g.6 Mr. Big - Hot n' Dusty by Unusual Heat, CA
Charcoal, red sash, red bar on sleeves, charcoal cap

81 Own: Black Racing Stable
Trn: Mike Puype (17-2-2-0)

WELFIN R. ORANTES (28-1-5-5) 122

2026: 1 0 0 0 $1,400 Turf: 8 1 0 2 $44,460
2025: 2 1 0 1 $27,000 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 8 1 0 2 $44,460 Distance: 3 1 0 0 $20,800

Track: 5 0 0 2 $19,660
15Jan26 SA7 fm p¹^ 6f¿» :23¶¹ :45¹¼ 1:08¹½ 4g lAoc 20000nw1$/x-N 60 7-81 7 3 7½¢ 7¾ 6¿ 5¾¡ Orantes W R 122 bL 53.00 1110 Irish Royalty124º Warm Sun and Brew122¡ Clever Clover122¹¡ 2-3wide, no threat 8
07Nov25 Dmr5 fm p¹^ 1m¶º^ :47¶» 1:11¼¾ 1:36»¹ 3g lMcl 50000 71 77-81 8 5¹ 5¸ 4¸¡ 4¹ 1«¬ Orantes W R 125 bL 5.20 Highplainsdrifter125«¬ Shapoval122¶¢ Island Paradise122¨µ keen,2-3w,grinded,up 9
17May25 SA6 fm p 6K¸^ :23¾^ :47¹¹ 1:17¿º 35 lMsw 60000 80-85 10 1 7º¡ 7º£ 7¹¡ 3¡ Orantes W R 121» bL 12.60 1142 Titanic Thompson118¨µ Big Bill118¨µ Highplainsdrifter121¶£ 2-4wide, closed well 12
27Sep24 SA9 fm p¹^ 1m¶¶^ :45¾¸ 1:10º¹ 1:35¸½ 35 lMsw 54000 114-78 6 6¹£ 5¹ 6º¡ 7¼£ 7¿¢ Kimura K 125 bL 7.50 1121 I'llhaveanotherwon125¶£ Blame the Classic121¡ Fight Back121«¬wbpd3deep3/4,4deep5/16 9
24Aug24 Dmr10 fm p¶¸ 1B¾^ :47»» 1:12¹½ 1:43º¸ 3g lMsw 75000 114-86 2 1¡ 1¸ 1«¬ 3¡ 4¸£ Desormeaux K J 125 bL 20.50 Ghostly Act125¶¡ Blame the Classic121¡ Wasting Aces121£ clear,vie ins,wkn late 9
28Jul24 Dmr7 fm p¶¸ 1m¶¸¸ :46¾¶ 1:11¼º 1:35¼¿ 3g lMsw 75000 86-68 12 5¹ 5¹ 6¹¢ 9½£ 12¶¹£ Desormeaux K J 125 L 11.00 Stylishlyacclaimed125¶¡ Glorious Life125¶¢ Blame the Classic120¶ tracked 3-4wd, empty 12
09Jun24 SA9 fm p¶^ 6f¼» :22º» :45¹¸ 1:09½¿ 35 lMsw 54000 77-78 9 4 8¹¡ 6º¢ 5¹£ 4¶¡ Desormeaux K J 126 L *3.40 1037 Bee Eye Gee118¨µ Just a Graze118¨© Capital Outlay118¶¢ 4-3wide, mild late bid 11
10Jun23 SA5 fm p 6fº» :22½» :45º^ 1:10¶¾ 35 lMsw 61000 93-78 8 5 4¸ 6º 7¹£ 3¸ Desormeaux K J 120 L 20.00 1098 McGregor Lake118¶ Grazed119¶ Highplainsdrifter120¨µ waltrd out/lost pth1/16 12
Workout(s): 1 Feb 26 SA 4F ft :47.4h 8/87 10 Jan 26 SA 4F ft :49.3h 68/77 30 Dec 25 SA 4F ft :47.2h 7/67 21 Dec 25 SA 5F ft 1:00.4h 18/92

7
9-5 Orange

Warm Sun and Brew 67 À (L)
B.g.4 Clubhouse Ride - Wonderful Lie by Bedford Falls, CA
Lime green, pink Celtic heart front and back, pink bar on sleeves, lime cap

88 Own: Keller, Lingenfelter or Lytle
Trn: Mark Glatt (48-10-8-11)

ANTONIO FRESU (4-2-0-0) 122

2026: 1 0 1 0 $14,000 Turf: 3 1 2 0 $62,000
2025: 2 1 1 0 $48,000 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 1 2 0 $62,000 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $36,000

Track: 2 0 2 0 $26,000
15Jan26 SA7 fm p¹^ 6f¿» :23¶¹ :45¹¼ 1:08¹½ 4g lAoc 20000nw1$/x-N 55 41-91 6 5 3¸ 3¸¡ 3¸¡ 2º Hernandez J J 122 L 2.30 1063 Irish Royalty124º Warm Sun and Brew122¡ Clever Clover122¹¡ stalk duo,2w,up for2nd 8
09Nov25 Dmr5 fm p¶¾ 1m¼» :47¹½ 1:12º¸ 1:36»¸ 3g lMsw 60000 97-90 7 1¡ 2«¬ 1¡ 1¸¡ 1¸¡ Fresu A 122 L *1.50 Warm Sun and Brew122¸¡ Hardtobebetternow122¶¡ Kiss for Lulu124¶¢ inside,shook free3/16 8
05Oct25 SA10 fm p¶^ 6f¼» :21¼½ :45^½ 1:08½¹ 35 lMsw 60000 91-84 4 7 7º 7º¡ 6¼¡ 2¸ Fresu A 122 L 5.40 1079 Sir Percival122¸ Warm Sun and Brew122«¬ Big Bill122¹¢ wbrk in/bpd,3w,late run 10
Workout(s): 30 Jan 26 SA 4F ft :49.1h 24/46 5 Jan 26 SA o 4F ft :49h 20/109 29 Dec 25 SA 5F ft 1:03.2h 100/104 21 Dec 25 SA 5F ft 1:03.3h 84/92

8
6-1 Pink

Freeport Joe 74 À (L)
B.g.9 English Channel - Winds of March (IRE) by Sadler's Wells, CA
Royal blue, yellow balls front and back, yellow and royal blue blocks on sleeves, yellow cap

94 $20,000 Own: Larry Odbert
Trn: Gloria Haley (8-0-0-1)

CRISTOBAL HERRERA (12-0-0-2) 124

2026: 1 0 0 0 $3,500 Turf: 17 1 1 2 $40,584
2025: 8 0 0 0 $8,480 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 40 9 5 5 $365,522 Distance: 21 5 2 2 $186,312

Track: 7 0 0 0 $8,720
17Jan26 SA5 fm p¶^ 1N¼^ :48^¸ 1:12^½ 1:48¶¸ 4g lStk - TurfClsicB - 175k 76 81-91 4 5º 6º 6¹¢ 7º 7¹¡ Herrera C 124 b 48.60 1164 Vodka Vodka122¡ Hey Jessie120¨µ Stamp My Passport122¡ 2-3wd, 3wd, no rally 8
10Oct25 SA9 fm p¹^ 1m¶¶^ :46¸¹ 1:09½¶ 1:33»¶ 3g lAoc 20000nw1$/x 84 85-94 4 8½ 9½ 9»£ 8º£ 5¹ Herrera C 125 bL 15.10 1156 Vodka Vodka123¶¢ Cardiff Crack123¨µ Kerry Gold125£ wrank ins,checked 2nd 9
30Aug25 Dmr3 fm p 1m½^ :46^º 1:11¶¾ 1:35¼½ 3g lAoc 20000nw1$/x 95-93 4 12¶^ 12½£ 10º£ 7¹¡ 4¸ Herrera C 125 bL 25.90 Annan123¶ Winning Patriot123£ Prince of Del Mar119¨µ 2w,angled out,miss3rd 12
21Jun25 Lrc8 ft 1m¶¾» :46¼¸ 1:10½¹ 1:35¿^ 3g lStk - BertrandoB - 100k 66-93 2 6¼ 6¼ 6½ 7½ 7½¡ Espinoza A 126 b 28.10 Kings River Knight126¶¢ Mr. Disrespectful126¶ Rodrigoknows126¶¢ wrank/climbed early 7
24May25 SA8 fm p¸^ 1m¿^ :47½¾ 1:11^¶ 1:34¾º 3g lStk - CrystlWtrB - 100k 82-103 7 7» 7» 7»¡ 7¼¡ 5º£ Espinoza A 126 b 46.60 1156 Kings River Knight126¹¡ Takes Three124¨© Coalinga Road126¶ wrank early,2w,tip out 7
03May25 SA8 fm p 1N¹^ :50¹¶ 1:13¾¿ 1:49¶» 3g Aoc 50000nw1$/x 54-83 6 7¹£ 6¹ 3¡ 6º 10¾¢ Herrera C 126 bL 30.40 Nitti124¨µ Spycatcher124¶ Zalamo126¨© wvery rank,4wd,flatten 10
05Apr25 SA3 fm p 1m¶¸^ :46^¿ 1:10»¿ 1:34¹^ 4g Aoc 50000nw1$/x 84-97 6 8¿¡ 8¶^ 8¼ 7¼£ 6¼ Espinoza A 124 bL 43.10 1168 Jeweled Shillelagh122«¬ Packs a Wahlop124¶ Beef Winslow122¶¢ wrank erly,ins,angld2nd 8
01Mar25 SA11 fm p 1N¹^ :48¸» 1:12¶¿ 1:48¿¼ 4g Aoc 50000nw1$/x 83-93 12 7½ 8½¢ 8¼¢ 7º¡ 7¹£ Espinoza A 124 bL 29.50 1072 Phosphorescence122«¬ British Isles122«¬ Moonlit Sonata122¡wrank early,2wd,mvd out 12
01Feb25 SA10 fm p 1m¶¸^ :45¸^ 1:09¹½ 1:34¹½ 4g Aoc 50000nw1$/x 95-95 1 10¿¢ 10¶¶ 10¿ 11¿ 6¹£ Espinoza A 124 bL 29.30 1153 Call Sign Seven122¨© Jeweled Shillelagh117¨µ Heart Headed124¶¢ wrank ins,lack rm upper 11
Workout(s): 31 Jan 26 SA 4F ft :49.1h 39/76 9 Jan 26 SA 5F ft 1:03.4h 38/40 30 Dec 25 SA 4F ft :51h 66/67 23 Dec 25 SA 4F ft :49.4h 30/45
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;À - California Bred or California Sired
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: Cullen J will race with Blinkers Off

a
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Win ($2) / Place ($2) / Show ($2) / Exacta ($1) / Trifecta ($1) / Superfecta ($.10) / Late Double ($5 - 15% takeout)

8 Santa Anita Park
Stakes Robert B. Lewis Stakes (Grade III)

$100,000 Guaranteed

equibase.com/QR

Purse $100,000. FOR THREE YEAR OLDS. By subscription of $100 each if made on or before Sunday, January 25, 2026, closed with 11 or by Supplementary nomination of $2,000 due
at time of entry, closed with 1 (Cherokee Nation). $750 to enter and an additional $750 to start with $100,000 guaranteed of which $60,000 PLUS TWENTY KENTUCKY DERBY POINTS
to the winner. $20,000 (Ten Ky. Derby Points) to second, $12,000 (Six Ky. Derby Points) to third, $6,000 (Four Ky. Derby Point) to fourth and $2,000 (Two Ky. Derby Points) to fifth. 124
lbs. Non-Winners of a Sweepstakes at One Mile or Over allowed 2 lbs. Non-Winners of A race other than Maiden, Claiming or Starter at One Mile or Over allowed 4 lbs. A trophy will be
presented to the winning owner. One Mile

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
6-5 Red

Desert Gate 85
Ch.c.3 Omaha Beach - Theogony by Curlin, KY
Red, red 'MP' on yellow ball, yellow stripes on sleeves, red and yellow cap

94 Own: Pegram, Watson or Weitman
Trn: Bob Baffert (41-12-8-5)

JUAN J. HERNANDEZ (80-19-23-10) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 4 2 2 0 $246,000 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 2 2 0 $246,000 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 1 1 0 $96,000
04Oct25 SA3 ft 1B¿^ :46½¼ 1:10¿½ 1:43¼½ 2 Stk - AmPharohG1 - 300k 80 96-98 1 1¡ 1«¬ 1«¬ 1¶ 2£ Hernandez J J 122 *.90 1128 Intrepido122£ Desert Gate122¨© Plutarch122»£ ins,clear,grudgingly 6
07Sep25 Dmr4 ft 7f»^ :21¾¾ :44»¹ 1:21¿¸ 2 Stk - DMrFutG1 - 300k 73-94 5 1 5º 4¶¡ 2¶ 2¶ Hernandez J J 123 6.00 Brant120¶ Desert Gate123¹¢ Civil Liberty118¨© wtroubled trip,game 2nd 6
09Aug25 Dmr4 ft 6fº» :22¸¼ :45¹¶ 1:10¹½ 2 Stk - BestPalG3 - 150k 79-91 5 2 2«¬ 1¡ 1»¡ 1¾£ Hernandez J J 120 *.20 Desert Gate120¾£ Pavlovian120¶ Brigante118º¡ outside,cleared,easily 5
13Jun25 SA2 ft 5f½^ :22º½ :45¸º :57¹» 2 Msw 60000 86-89 4 3 2¡ 2«¬ 1¡ 1¸¢ Hernandez J J 119 *.40 1126 Desert Gate119¸¢ Acknowledgemeplz119»£ Proletariat119¸^ outside, proved best 4
Workout(s): 31 Jan 26 SA 5F ft 1:00.3h 19/68 25 Jan 26 SA 6F ft 1:13h 2/5 17 Jan 26 SA 6F ft 1:12.1h 2/3 10 Jan 26 SA 6F ft 1:11.1h 2/5

2
4-1 White

Plutarch 82
B.c.3 Into Mischief - Stellar Wind by Curlin, KY
Royal blue, orange ball, orange stripes on sleeves, royal stripes on orange cap

95 Own: Magnier, Smith or Tabor
Trn: Bob Baffert (41-12-8-5)

FLORENT GEROUX (0-0-0-0) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 1 1 1 $80,000
2025: 5 1 2 2 $132,000 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 1 2 2 $132,000 Distance: 3 0 2 1 $60,000

Track: 1 0 0 1 $36,000
30Nov25 Dmr9 fm p 1N¸^ :48^^ 1:13¹½ 1:49¼¿ 2 Msw 60000 82 87-102 11 8½ 7½¡ 6º¢ 1¡ 1º¡ Prat F 122 b *1.00 Plutarch122º¡ Rio Grande122«¬ Honey's Choice122¡ gained2-4w,going away 12
31Oct25 Dmr2 fm p 1m½^ :48½½ 1:13¶» 1:36»¹ 2 Stk - TBAftrcAlL - 200k 80 50-88 5 7» 7¼¢ 5º 6º¢ 3¸¡ Prat F 120 b *1.20 Conducted120¶¡ Proton120¶ Plutarch120«¬ wbpd late2nd,bmps str 8
04Oct25 SA3 ft 1B¿^ :46½¼ 1:10¿½ 1:43¼½ 2 Stk - AmPharohG1 - 300k 65 87-98 3 5¸ 5¸£ 3¶ 2¶ 3£ Kimura K 122 b 8.30 1094 Intrepido122£ Desert Gate122¨© Plutarch122»£ wstep slw,pull,rail bid 6
07Sep25 Dmr9 fm p 1m½^ :46¼¶ 1:11º¶ 1:35»½ 2 Stk - DMRJvTrfG3 - 100k 78-96 4 12¶^ 13¿¡ 10» 2¶¡ 2¶¡ Hernandez J J 118 5.60 Hey Nay Nay123¶¡ Plutarch118¶¢ Proletariat120¨µ wins,3-6w,drft thru str 13
23Aug25 Dmr1 ft 1m¸^» :47¹º 1:11¶¹ 1:35½¶ 2 Msw 100000 40-86 1 4¶¡ 5¸ 5º 3»¡ 2¹¢ Van Dyke D 122 b 9.00 Intrepido122¹¢ Plutarch122£ Provenance122¶^¡ ins-2w,2w-ins-5w,rally 5
Workout(s): a1 Feb 26 SA 6F ft 1:12.1h 1/6 a26 Jan 26 SA 6F ft 1:12.2h 1/7 19 Jan 26 SA 4F ft :49.1h 24/38 11 Jan 26 SA 4F ft :48.3h 32/90

3
5-1 Blue

Cherokee Nation 76 (O)
B.c.3 Not This Time - Believe in Charlie by Indian Charlie, KY
Royal blue, yellow star, blue & yellow diamond sleeves, yellow cap

85 Own: SF Racing LLC, Starlight Racing or Madaket Stables LL
Trn: Bob Baffert (41-12-8-5)

ANTONIO FRESU (4-2-0-0) 120

2026: 1 0 1 0 $14,000 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 0 1 0 $28,605 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 0 2 0 $42,605 Distance: 2 0 2 0 $26,000

Track: 2 0 2 0 $26,000
09Jan26 SA3 ft 1m¶½» :48¶º 1:11¹¿ 1:35½¹ 3 Msw 70000 73 31-90 1 5¹ 5¸¡ 5» 4» 2¡ Hernandez J J 122 bL 1.60 1281 Robusta122¡ Cherokee Nation122¡ Blacksmith122¨µ wthrew hd st,2-3w,rally 5
29Nov25 CD10 ft 1B»^ :46½¼ 1:10¾º 1:43¹¹ 2 Stk - KyJCG2 - 400k 63 94-75 2 3¶ 3¸¡ 4¹ 6¼¡ 5¿¢ Prat F 122 b 3.55 Further Ado122¶£ Universe122¡ Soldier N Diplomat122¶¢ wstdy into 1st,2p,tired 7
13Oct25 SA2 ft 1m¶¾^ :46¿º 1:11¾º 1:38^¶ 2 Msw 60000 100-93 2 1«¬ 1«¬ 1«¬ 2¡ 2¨© Hernandez J J 122 b 3.60 1308 Mr. A. P.122¨© Cherokee Nation122¶¸£ Eruption122¶¿¢ duel2w,ins,battled bck 7
07Sep25 Dmr6 ft 5K¿^ :21¹¸ :43¿¶ 1:02½¿ 2 Msw 100000 67-71 2 3 5¹¡ 4» 4¶¶ 4¶¶ Hernandez J J 122 b 3.90 Boyd122»£ Cactus Charlie122»¢ Sharons Maxfield122¨© wbp st,steady early,ins 10
Workout(s): 30 Jan 26 SA 5F ft 1:01.1h 16/41 23 Jan 26 SA 4F ft :48h 5/50 4 Jan 26 SA o 5F ft :59.4h 4/62 29 Dec 25 SA 4F ft :47h 6/99

4
7-2 Yellow

Intrepido 83
B.r.3 Maximus Mischief - Overly Indulgent by Pleasantly Perfect, KY
Black, orange & white diamonds, orange chevron on black sleeves, black & orange cap

92 Own: Dutch Girl Holdings LLC or Irving Ventures LLC
Trn: Jeff Mullins (34-8-5-4)

HECTOR I. BERRIOS (72-11-15-11) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 4 2 0 0 $292,800 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 2 0 0 $292,800 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $48,000

Track: 1 1 0 0 $180,000
31Oct25 Dmr9 ft 1B»^ :46¿¿ 1:10¾¸ 1:42¸» 2 Stk - BCJuvnleG1 - 2000k 79 78-92 1 6» 6º 5º 5¼¡ 5¶^ Berrios H I 122 5.60 Ted Noffey122¶ Mr. A. P.122¡ Brant122¨µ woff slow, empty 6
04Oct25 SA3 ft 1B¿^ :46½¼ 1:10¿½ 1:43¼½ 2 Stk - AmPharohG1 - 300k 59 91-99 2 3¶ 4¶£ 4¶¢ 3¸ 1£ Berrios H I 122 8.80 1099 Intrepido122£ Desert Gate122¨© Plutarch122»£ wsteadied1st,boxed 2nd 6
23Aug25 Dmr1 ft 1m¸^» :47¹º 1:11¶¹ 1:35½¶ 2 Msw 100000 47-91 3 1«¬ 2«¬ 1¶ 1¸¡ 1¹¢ Berrios H I 122 2.40 Intrepido122¹¢ Plutarch122£ Provenance122¶^¡ winside,lost crop late 5
26Jul25 Dmr4 ft 5K¿^ :21»¼ :44½¾ 1:02¼¹ 2 Msw 100000 48-67 4 9 8»£ 8½¢ 6¾ 4¿£ Leparoux J R 122 24.10 Brant122»¢ Civil Liberty122¹¡ Balboa122¶ step slow/brk in,2-3wd 9
Workout(s): 31 Jan 26 SA 5F ft 1:02.1h 53/68 24 Jan 26 SA 5F ft :59.2hg 3/42 17 Jan 26 SA 5F ft 1:02h 43/53 10 Jan 26 SA 6F ft 1:14.3h 4/5

5
30-1 Green

Briggs Armypower 62
Dk B/ Br.c.3 Army Mule - Powertap by Tapit, KY
White, white 'Fullmer Farms' and dairy cow in black cow print on back, black cow print front and back, black collar, cuffs and cap

64 Own: Kevin Chris Fullmer
Trn: Daniel M. Jensen (1-0-0-1)

TYLER BAZE (50-1-4-8) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 5 3 0 1 $38,482 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 3 0 1 $38,482 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
30Dec25 Tup8 ft 6K¹» :23¶½ :46^» 1:17¾½ 2 Stk - LostFogJuv - 30k 62 43-49 9 7 6º¢ 7¹£ 10¿£ 10¶»¢ Vergara D P 121 *1.40 Mischief Maker121¨µ Daneyko121¸ Saint Benji121¶¢ wide,faltered,eased 10
16Nov25 Arp7 ft 6f¸^ :22¹¸ :45¾¸ 1:12¶¹ 2 Stk - GldRshFut - 37k 58 45-74 3 4 5º¡ 4¶£ 3¶¡ 1£ Medina J A 120 BL 4.30 Briggs Armypower120£ My Drem Zapper121¶£ She's Never Wrong120¶¡ rated 4-5p, rally, up 8
02Nov25 Arp7 ft 5f¸^ :22½¿ :46¼¿ :59^º 2 Alw 14520nw2/L 50 57-74 3 4 3¸¡ 3¸ 1¸ 1¼¡ Medina J A 120 BL 2.40 Briggs Armypower120¼¡ Heckuva Gal117¡ Chocolate Wasted122¶£ 4wbid, surged clear 6
12Oct25 Arp1 ft 6f¸^ :22¶¿ :45¼½ 1:12»¸ 2 Alw 12100nw2/L 75-51 1 8 3¶ 1«¬ 3¸¡ 3»¢ Medina J A 120 BL 1.80 My Dream Zapper124¶¢ Tapbyangels121º Briggs Armypower120¹¡ rail, angle 5p1/8, evn 9
28Sep25 Arp2 ft 5K¸^ :22»½ :46½¿ 1:06º^ 2 Msw 9700 53-60 7 2 3¸ 3¶¡ 2¡ 1¹¡ Haar N 122 BL *1.40 Briggs Armypower122¹¡ Kinzlee'scharisma117¹£ Forza Road122¾ 3p, bid6p1/8, drew clr 7
Workout(s): 30 Jan 26 SA 4F ft :49.1h 24/46 21 Jan 26 Tup 4F ft :46.3h 4/21 13 Jan 26 Tup 5F ft 1:00.4h 10/15 22 Dec 25 Tup 5F ft 1:00.4h 5/15

6
15-1 Black

Robusta 57 (O)
Dk B/ Br.c.3 Accelerate - Urbane Legend by Into Mischief, KY
Black, gold chevrons, gold chevrons on sleeves, black cap

82 Own: Calumet Farm
Trn: Doug F. O'Neill (65-15-11-7)

EMISAEL JARAMILLO (75-14-14-5) 120

2026: 1 1 0 0 $42,000 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 0 0 0 $500 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 1 0 0 $42,500 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $42,000

Track: 1 1 0 0 $42,000
09Jan26 SA3 ft 1m¶½» :48¶º 1:11¹¿ 1:35½¹ 3 Msw 70000 39-91 3 1¶ 1¶ 1¸ 1¶¡ 1¡ Jaramillo E 122 L 24.80 1159 Robusta122¡ Cherokee Nation122¡ Blacksmith122¨µ kicked away, held late 5
22Nov25 Dmr9 ft 6Kº» :22º¿ :45^^ 1:16^¿ 2 Msw 60000 69-73 5 1 2¶ 2«¬ 5º 7¾ Frey K 122 70.20 So Happy122£ Winston Ave122º¡ Cactus Charlie122¨µ vied between,weakened 10
Workout(s): 31 Jan 26 SA 5F ft 1:02.3h 58/68 24 Jan 26 SA 4F ft :50.1h 44/51 31 Dec 25 SA 4F ft :47.3h 7/35 22 Dec 25 SA 5F ft 1:01.1hg 19/61

7
6-1 Orange

Secured Freedom 60
B.c.3 Practical Joke - Securely by Uncle Mo, VA
Red, red "A" on silver ball, silver collar, silver bars and cuffs on red sleeves, red cap

87 Own: Amestoy, Amestoy Jr. or Beasley
Trn: Tim Yakteen (25-4-4-3)

KAZUSHI KIMURA (79-19-12-10) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 2 1 0 0 $45,600 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 1 0 0 $45,600 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 1 0 0 $42,000
28Dec25 SA2 ft 6K¾» :21¸¿ :43º» 1:15¿^ 2 Msw 70000 97-94 3 4 4¸ 4¶¡ 1«¬ 1º¡ Kimura K 122 b 8.80 1306 Secured Freedom122º¡ Captain Shreve122¶£ Commissioned122¸¢ loomed3wd,going away 6
22Nov25 Dmr9 ft 6Kº» :22º¿ :45^^ 1:16^¿ 2 Msw 60000 61-79 9 8 5¸ 5¶¢ 6º¡ 4»¡ Kimura K 122 b 17.00 So Happy122£ Winston Ave122º¡ Cactus Charlie122¨µ vied4deep,chs4-3w turn 10
Workout(s): 31 Jan 26 SA 5F ft :59.1h 3/68 24 Jan 26 SA 5F ft :59.4h 9/42 17 Jan 26 SA 5F ft 1:00.4h 18/53 10 Jan 26 SA 4F ft :47.4h 31/77
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
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Win ($2) / Place ($2) / Show ($2) / Exacta ($1) / Trifecta ($1) / Superfecta ($.10) / Super High 5 ($1) / Leg 3 of All Turf Pick 3

9 Santa Anita Park
Stakes Sweet Life Stakes (Listed)

$100,000 Guaranteed

equibase.com/QR

Purse $100,000. FOR THREE YEAR OLD FILLIES. By subscription of $100 each if made on or before Sunday, January 25, 2026, closed with 19 or by Supplementary nomination of
$2,000 due at time of entry, closed with 1 (La Ville Lumiere). $750 to enter and an additional $750 to start with $100,000 guaranteed of which $60,000 to the winner, $20,000 to second,
$12,000 to third, $6,000 to fourth, and $2,000 to fifth. 124 lbs. Non-Winners of a Sweepstakes allowed 2 lbs. Non-Winners of A Race other than Maiden, Claiming or Starter allowed 4 lbs.
A trophy will be presented to the winning owner. About Six And One Half Furlongs (Hillside Turf Course)

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
10-1 Red

Hypergamy 73
Dk B/ Br.f.3 American Pharoah - Shane's Girlfriend by Adios Charlie, KY
Light blue, silver horseshoe "GS" emblem front and back, white bars on silver sleeves, silver and light blue cap

84 Own: Glenn Sorgenstein WC Racing Inc.
Trn: Doug F. O'Neill (65-15-11-7)

EMISAEL JARAMILLO (75-14-14-5) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 6 1 1 1 $71,000
2025: 6 1 1 1 $71,000 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 1 1 1 $71,000 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 0 0 0 $6,500
29Dec25 SA3 fm p¸^ 1m¾» :49»¸ 1:14¶½ 1:37»¸ 2 k Stk - BluNorthrL - 100k 75 52-81 2 6¹¡ 6¹¡ 4¶ 3¶ 4¶ Jaramillo E 120 13.00 1158 La Ville Lumiere118¨µ Wild Like the West120¨µ Peanutbutterbombe118¡ 2wd,3wd,no final kick 6
29Nov25 Dmr7 fm p¶¸ 1m¶¸¸ :47¸¶ 1:12¹¼ 1:36½¾ 2 k Stk - JmyDrnteG3 - 100k 74 86-90 9 8» 7º¡ 7¹¢ 7¹£ 6¹¡ Fresu A 120 8.00 Just Aloof120¸¡ Latte Luv120¡ nLa Ville Lumiere120¡ 3deep,2-4wd,no threat 11
Workout(s): a28 Jan 26 SA o 5F ft :59.3h 1/4 a18 Jan 26 SA o 4F ft :47h 1/21 17 Dec 25 SA o 4F ft :48h 2/6 23 Nov 25 SA o 4F ft :48.1h 6/20

2
8-1 White

La Ville Lumiere 75
B.f.3 City of Light - Malibu Drive by Malibu Moon, KY
Navy with gray hoops, navy hoop on gray sleeves, gray cap

86 Own: Eclipse Thoroughbred Partners, Sabby Racing LLC or
Trn: Michael McCarthy (43-8-3-6)

RICARDO GONZALEZ (44-5-5-9) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 4 2 0 1 $107,000
2025: 7 2 1 2 $163,000 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 7 2 1 2 $163,000 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 4 2 1 1 $132,000
29Dec25 SA3 fm p¸^ 1m¾» :49»¸ 1:14¶½ 1:37»¸ 2 k Stk - BluNorthrL - 100k 76 58-83 4 4¶¡ 4¶¡ 5¶¡ 4¸¡ 1¨µ Prat F 118 b *1.80 995 L Ville Lumiere118¨µ Wild Like the West120¨µ Peanutbutterbombe118¡ wins,shuffled/steady1/4 6
29Nov25 Dmr7 fm p¶¸ 1m¶¸¸ :47¸¶ 1:12¹¼ 1:36½¾ 2 k Stk - JmyDrnteG3 - 100k 81 85-90 5 7º¡ 8» 8º£ 8º¢ 3¹ Kimura K 120 b 10.60 Just Aloof120¸¡ Latte Luv120¡ nYours Sincerely120¡ inside-2wd, up for 3rd 11
Workout(s): 31 Jan 26 SA 5F ft 1:01.2h 36/68 23 Jan 26 SA 4F ft :50.2h 43/50 11 Jan 26 SA 4F ft :48.4h 38/90 20 Dec 25 SA 5F ft 1:00.1h 9/60

3
6-1 Blue

Yours Sincerely (IRE) 74 (O)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Cable Bay (IRE) - Best Regards (IRE) by Tamayuz (GB), IRE
Turquoise, pink hoop, pink bar on sleeves, turquoise cap

84 Own: Benowitz Family Trust, CYBT or Madaket Stables LLC,
Trn: Philip D' Amato (39-8-5-5)

KAZUSHI KIMURA (79-19-12-10) 122

2026: 1 1 0 0 $42,000 Turf: 7 2 0 2 $114,702
2025: 6 1 0 2 $72,702 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 7 2 0 2 $114,702 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 1 0 0 $48,000
11Jan26 SA4 fm p¸^ 6f½¾ :22^¸ :44½¿ 1:09^¾ 3 k Aoc 80000nw1$/x-N 71 89-88 6 5 4¸ 4¸¡ 3¶ 1¡ Rispoli U 120 bL *1.20 972 Yours Sincerely120¡ Umbralle120¸¢ Stuffy Mist120¶¡ btwn,tip out,prvd best 8
29Nov25 Dmr7 fm p¶¸ 1m¶¸¸ :47¸¶ 1:12¹¼ 1:36½¾ 2 k Stk - JmyDrnteG3 - 100k 73 93-90 8 5¹¡ 5¸¡ 5¸¡ 4¸ 3¹ Rispoli U 120 b 4.50 Just Aloof120¸¡ Latte Luv120¡ nLa Ville Lumiere120¡ in range2w,no late kck 11
Workout(s): 1 Feb 26 SA o 4F ft :47.4h 7/33 25 Jan 26 SA o 4F ft :48.3h 8/18 a30 Dec 25 SA o 4F ft :48.4h 1/10 a23 Nov 25 Dmr p 5F fm 1:01.3hd 1/11

4
50-1 Yellow

Soaring Angel 61 (O)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Knicks Go - Cuyathy by Congrats, KY
Pink, white winged 'C' on purple ball front and back, white stars on purple sleeves, pink cap

75 Own: CUYATHY LLC
Trn: Tim Yakteen (25-4-4-3)

TYLER BAZE (50-1-4-8) 120

2026: 1 0 0 0 $500 Turf: 4 1 0 0 $49,500
2025: 3 1 0 0 $49,000 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 1 0 0 $49,500 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 0 0 0 $1,000
11Jan26 SA4 fm p¸^ 6f½¾ :22^¸ :44½¿ 1:09^¾ 3 k Aoc 80000nw1$/x-N 63 79-76 7 3 6¹¡ 6º 5º 7»¡ Ayuso A 120 L 31.90 911 Yours Sincerely120¡ Umbralle120¸¢ Stuffy Mist120¶¡ svd ground, no threat 8
05Oct25 SA8 fm p¶^ 1m¶¼^ :45½¼ 1:11¶½ 1:35º^ 2 k Stk - SurfrGrlG3 - 100k 57 102-72 5 3¸ 3¹¡ 3¸¡ 4¸ 7¾ Fresu A 122 43.00 941 Brave Deb122¶ Scratch It122¶£ Pentle Bay118«¬ stalk2wd,aim3wd,faded 8
Workout(s): 31 Jan 26 SA 5F ft 1:01.1h 33/68 25 Jan 26 SA 4F ft :49.2h 44/80 4 Jan 26 SA o 5F ft 1:01.4h 38/62 28 Dec 25 SA 5F ft 1:00.3h 20/53

5
6-1 Green

Light Won Up 54
B.f.3 City of Light - Factorofwon by The Factor, KY
Purple, gold Pegasus, purple "JB" on gold ball on purple sleeves, purple "PR" on gold cap

63 Own: Purple Rein Racing or Davis
Trn: Doug F. O'Neill (65-15-11-7)

ANTONIO FRESU (4-2-0-0) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 2 1 0 0 $38,085 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 1 0 0 $38,085 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 1 0 0 $36,000
29Jun25 CD7 ft 6f¸^^ :21¸¿ :44¾¸ 1:09½¶ 2 k Stk - DebutanteL - 225k 82-41 2 4 1«¬ 3¡ 5¼¡ 6¶¼ Fresu A 120 3.51 Percy's Bar120» Jaboss118¶¢ Color Comin' In120¶ sent btw,hdd 1/4,faded 8
16May25 SA4 ft 4K¾» :22¶½ :45¼º :51¿^ 2 k Msw 60000 83-85 2 3 2¡ -- 1¡ 1¶¢ Fresu A 119 *1.10 1077 Light Won Up119¶¢ La Ville Lumiere119»£ Velvet Dream119¼¡ outside, proved best 5
Workout(s): 31 Jan 26 SA o 5F ft 1:00.4h 14/23 11 Jan 26 SA 4F ft :47.2h 12/90 31 Dec 25 SA 5F ft 1:00hg 5/27 22 Dec 25 SA 5F ft 1:00hg 2/61

6
3-1 Black

Himika 80
B.f.3 Curlin - Motivated Seller by Into Mischief, KY
Blue, white 'B' and red star emblem, blue stars on white sleeves, white 'B' on blue cap

86 Own: Baoma Corp
Trn: Bob Baffert (41-12-8-5)

JUAN J. HERNANDEZ (80-19-23-10) 124

2026: 1 0 0 0 $6,000 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 6 3 1 0 $222,822 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 7 3 1 0 $228,822 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 4 2 0 0 $100,822
10Jan26 SA3 ft 7f¹» :22¹^ :44¸¶ 1:22^» 3 k Stk - SntaYnezL - 100k 82 87-84 1 2 2«¬ 1¡ 2¶ 4½¢ Kimura K 124 13.10 1087 Explora124»¢ La Wally120¶¢ Revera122£ dueled inside,weakened 4
16Nov25 Dmr8 ft 7f»» :22¾^ :45¿º 1:23½½ 2 k Stk - DesiArnazL - 100k 81 71-91 3 3 2¶ 2¡ 1«¬ 2£ Hernandez J J 124 *.20 Revera120£ Himika124º¢ Cosmic Heat120¶ prss btwn,led,outkickd 6
Workout(s): a30 Jan 26 SA o 5F ft :59.1h 1/14 4 Jan 26 SA o 5F ft 1:02h 43/62 28 Dec 25 SA 5F ft 1:00.2h 16/53 18 Dec 25 SA 5F ft 1:00.1h 2/37

7
12-1Orange

Struck By Her (IRE) (O)
Ch.f.3 Mehmas (IRE) - Struck By The Moon (GB) by Fastnet Rock (AUS), IRE
Silver & white halves, white circle "N" on black ball, black, silver & white sleeves, silver cap

78 Own: Benowitz Family Trust, CYBT or Nentwig
Trn: Philip D' Amato (39-8-5-5)

FLORENT GEROUX (0-0-0-0) 120

2026: 1 1 0 0 $42,000 Turf: 3 1 0 1 $44,309
2025: 2 0 0 1 $2,309 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 1 0 1 $44,309 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 1 0 0 $42,000
11Jan26 SA10 fm p¸^ 6f½¾ :22¸½ :45¼¿ 1:09¾» 3 k Msw 70000 64-78 5 9 9º¢ 7¸¡ 4¶¡ 1¨µ Rispoli U 122 L 2.60 851 Struck By Her122¨µ Yurak122¶¢ Daring Pursuit122¡ wbpd btwn st,2-4w,rally 10
24Aug25 eNaa(IRE) gd p 6f 1:14¶¼ 2 k Msw - Irish Stallion Farms EBF -21k T-75 11 3¨µ Slattery A J 128 16.00 Dawn Romance128«¬ You'll Think of Me128¨µ Struck By Her128£ went 3rd towards fin 12
Workout(s): 1 Feb 26 SA o 5F ft :59.3h 3/15 25 Jan 26 SA o 4F ft :48.1h 5/18 4 Jan 26 SA o 5F ft 1:01.1h 23/62 29 Dec 25 SA o 5F ft 1:03.2h 15/21

8
10-1 Pink

Umbralle 70 (O)
Gr/ro.f.3 Into Mischief - Unique Bella by Tapit, KY
Orange, white bars on green sleeves, orange cap

79 Own: Don Alberto Stable
Trn: John W. Sadler (39-3-8-6)

ABEL LEZCANO (35-5-2-6) 120

2026: 1 0 1 0 $14,000 Turf: 4 1 2 0 $66,500
2025: 5 1 1 1 $67,582 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 1 2 1 $81,582 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 3 1 1 0 $55,482
11Jan26 SA4 fm p¸^ 6f½¾ :22^¸ :44½¿ 1:09^¾ 3 k Aoc 80000nw1$/x-N 71 96-87 5 4 2¶ 2¶¡ 2¡ 2¡ Berrios H I 120 L 6.60 905 Yours Sincerely120¡ Umbralle120¸¢ Stuffy Mist120¶¡ aim2w,bid,outkicked 8
29Nov25 Dmr7 fm p¶¸ 1m¶¸¸ :47¸¶ 1:12¹¼ 1:36½¾ 2 k Stk - JmyDrnteG3 - 100k 71 95-83 7 3¸ 4¸ 3¶¡ 5¹ 10½¡ Ayuso A 120 34.90 Just Aloof120¸¡ Latte Luv120¡ nLa Ville Lumiere120¡ tracked 3wd,weakened 11
Workout(s): 1 Feb 26 SA 5F ft 1:02h 39/71 25 Jan 26 SA 4F ft :49.4h 51/80 4 Jan 26 SA o 5F ft 1:02.2h 53/62 28 Dec 25 SA 5F ft 1:00.4h 25/53

9
20-1 Aqua

Bourbon and Ginger 66 (O)
B.f.3 Bolt d'Oro - Touchy Feely by Bernardini, KY
Orange and purple squares bisected by a yellow line, orange sleeves, orange cap

75 Own: Spendthrift Farm, LLC
Trn: Richard Mandella (14-2-2-2)

ARMANDO AYUSO (99-10-9-15) 120

2026: 1 0 0 0 $500 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $1,500
2025: 5 1 0 0 $55,500 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 1 0 0 $56,000 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 0 0 0 $1,000
11Jan26 SA4 fm p¸^ 6f½¾ :22^¸ :44½¿ 1:09^¾ 3 k Aoc 80000nw1$/x-N 69 72-73 4 8 7º¡ 7º¡ 7º¡ 8¼£ Demuro M 120 bL 4.40 954 Yours Sincerely120¡ Umbralle120¸¢ Stuffy Mist120¶¡ whopped,3-2w,swung out 8
29Nov25 Dmr7 fm p¶¸ 1m¶¸¸ :47¸¶ 1:12¹¼ 1:36½¾ 2 k Stk - JmyDrnteG3 - 100k 71 101-82 3 1¶¡ 1¶ 1¡ 3¶¡ 11½£ Pereira T J 120 29.50 Just Aloof120¸¡ Latte Luv120¡ nLa Ville Lumiere120¡ pace inside, folded 11
Workout(s): 31 Jan 26 SA 5F ft 1:00.1h 15/68 a25 Jan 26 SA o 3F ft :35.2h 1/7 4 Jan 26 SA o 4F ft :49.2h 36/77 29 Dec 25 SA o 5F ft 1:05h 21/21

10
4-1 Purple

Mohaven 72 À
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Yaupon - Bahama Mischief by Into Mischief, CA
Dark green, ivory 'LEGACY RANCH' on back, green cuffs on ivory sleeves, green and ivory cap

81 Own: Legacy Ranch, Inc.
Trn: John W. Sadler (39-3-8-6)

HECTOR I. BERRIOS (72-11-15-11) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 4 2 2 0 $182,750 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 2 2 0 $182,750 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
31Oct25 Dmr3 ft 7f¼^ :21¿^ :44¼¶ 1:23¾¾ 2 klStk - GldStJuvFB - 175k 66 95-79 8 2 3¡ 3¶ 1«¬ 1º¢ Berrios H I 122 *1.80 Mohaven122º¢ Cashed122¡ Liberation122¶¡ wbid, bumped, cleared 11
01Sep25 Dmr10 ft 5K¿^ :21º^ :44¼¼ 1:04^¸ 2 klStk - GenPortinB - 100k 78-81 2 3 6¸£ 4¶£ 4¸¡ 2¹¢ Berrios H I 121 b 2.50 Too Sassy121¹¢ Mohaven121¶ Liberation121¨µ stalk inside,gained2nd 8
Workout(s): 1 Feb 26 SA 5F ft 1:00.4h 11/71 25 Jan 26 SA 4F ft :49h 34/80 18 Jan 26 SA 5F ft 1:00.3h 23/72 11 Jan 26 SA o 5F ft 1:00.3h 4/18

11
15-1 Gray

Famous Forza 46 À (O)
B.f.3 Mo Forza - Sindyfromsantacruz by Cuvee, CA
Red, white diamonds, red diamond stripe on white sleeves, black collar and sleeves, red cap

74 Own: TKO Stables, Archibald, Carpenter, et al
Trn: Bill McLean (16-1-0-1)

CESAR BELMONT (24-2-2-0) 120

2026: 1 1 0 0 $42,000 Turf: 1 1 0 0 $42,000
2025: 1 0 0 1 $2,400 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 1 0 1 $44,400 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 1 0 0 $42,000
17Jan26 SA3 fm p¶^ 6f¼» :22^^ :44¿^ 1:09½½ 3 klMsw 70000 93-81 1 2 4¸£ 2¶¡ 1¡ 1¶¢ Belmont C 122 L 67.30 964 Famous Forza122¶¢ Troisieme Etoile122¸ Good Golly Dolly122¨© chs ins,cleared midstr 11
07Dec25 Lrc5 ft 5K¼^ :22¹^ :45¼½ 1:04»¿ 2 klMcl 20000 42-66 4 4 7»¢ 8½£ 6¶^ 3» Belmont C 122 35.90 Gracies Gem122» Kiss Me Coco122«¬ Famous Forza122«¬ 3w,belated,missed2nd 8
Workout(s): 31 Jan 26 SA 5F ft :59.4h 7/68 9 Jan 26 SA 5F ft 1:05.4h 40/40 29 Dec 25 SA 3F ft :37.1h 20/29 29 Nov 25 Slr 5F ft 1:01hg 8/26

12
20-1 Lime

Total Val 62
B.f.3 Into Mischief - Orbolution by Orb, KY
Orange and purple squares bisected by a yellow line, orange sleeves, orange cap

64 Own: Spendthrift Farm, LLC
Trn: Richard Mandella (14-2-2-2)

MIRCO DEMURO (60-8-7-8) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 1 0 0 $38,000
2025: 6 1 0 1 $56,500 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 1 0 1 $56,500 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 0 0 0 $5,600
29Dec25 SA3 fm p¸^ 1m¾» :49»¸ 1:14¶½ 1:37»¸ 2 k Stk - BluNorthrL - 100k 62 62-76 1 2¶ 2¡ 1«¬ 2¡ 5º¢ Demuro M 120 4.70 965 L Ville Lumiere118¨µ Wild Like the West120¨µ Peanutbutterbombe118¡ wpulled,press,led,wknd 6
29Nov25 Dmr3 fm p¶¸ 1m¶¸¸ :48º¶ 1:13¿¿ 1:38¹¾ 2 k Msw 60000 57 51-79 2 12¶^ 12¾ 12½£ 8¹¡ 1¨µ Demuro M 122 16.70 Total Val122¨µ Ramayana122¶ Chair's Coin122¡ wcheck1st,ins,angled5wd 12
Workout(s): 30 Jan 26 SA o 5F ft 1:01.1h 13/14 22 Jan 26 SA 4F ft :50h 8/14 11 Jan 26 SA 4F ft :47.1h 10/90 27 Dec 25 SA o 3F ft :38h 4/5
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;À - California Bred or California Sired
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: Bourbon and Ginger will race with Blinkers Off

a
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1 Win ($2) / Place ($2) / Show ($2) / Exacta ($1) / Trifecta ($1) / Superfecta
($.10) / Rolling Double ($2) / Rolling Pick 3 ($1) / Early Pick 5 ($.50 -

14% takeout)
One Mile (Turf) - MAIDEN SPECIAL WEIGHT. - Purse $70,000. For California
Bred or California Sired Maidens, Fillies And Mares Four and Five Years Old.

1 SIEMPRE NAMAN 59 (L) 30 Bautista A *119
2 TIS SUNRISE 56 (L) 9/2 Herrera D 124
3 FRENCH MOONLIGHT 66 (L) 8/5 Jaramillo E 124
4 SUNTORY TIME 57 (L) 2 Smith M 124
5 JENNYS WINE GIRL 51 (L) 6 Maldonado E 124
6 DANZIG TIL DAWN 55 (L) 8 Espinoza V 124
7 MPERFECTION 66 (L) 12 Baze T 124

SELECTIONS: 3-4-2

2 Win ($2) / Place ($2) / Show ($2) / Exacta ($1) / Trifecta ($1) / Superfecta
($.10) / Rolling Double ($2) / Rolling Pick 3 ($1) / Early Pick 4 ($.50)

Five And One Half Furlongs - CLAIMING $10,000. - Purse $18,000. For Four
Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races.

1 FINCAIRN 58 (L) 30 Pereira T 124
2 MAGIC CONNECTION 74 (L) 3 Frey K 124
3 NO MORE DING DONGS 77 (L) 3/2 Herrera D 124
4 NOVINOPHOBIA 60 (L) 5 Ayuso A 124
5 THREE GEORGES 69 (L) 7/2 Baze T 124
6 MAKE IT A LARGE 55 (L) 8 Belmont C 124
7 GOT YOUR SIX 60 (L) 10 Escobedo A 124

SELECTIONS: 3-2-5

3 Win ($2) / Place ($2) / Show ($2) / Exacta ($1) / Trifecta ($1) / Superfecta
($.10) / Rolling Double ($2) / Rolling Pick 3 ($1)

Six And One Half Furlongs - MAIDEN SPECIAL WEIGHT. - Purse $70,000.
(Plus up to $21,000 to Cal-Breds) For Maidens, Fillies Three Years Old.

1 GREYS OVER BAYS (L) 15 Baze T 122
2 JASMINE (L1) 9/5 Jaramillo E 122
3 SHE'S LIMITLESS (L) 5 Hernandez J 122
4 FEISTY RED HEAD (L) 2 Smith M 122
5 BROOKLYN BLONDE (L1) 9/2 Kimura K 122
6 PINEY WOODS (L) 5 Gonzalez R 122

SELECTIONS: 2-4-5

4 Win ($2) / Place ($2) / Show ($2) / Exacta ($1) / Trifecta ($1) / Superfecta
($.10) / Rolling Double ($2) / Rolling Pick 3 ($1) / Pick 6 Starts Races

4-9 ($2)
Six Furlongs - MAIDEN SPECIAL WEIGHT. - Purse $70,000. For California
Bred or California Sired Maidens, Three Years Old.

1 COUNTY LINE KID (L1) 12 Baze T 122
2 POSITIVE TIMES (L) 8 Kimura K 122
3 GALLOPING GHOST (L1) 7/2 Hernandez J 122
4 TOMMY NORRIS 67 (L) 2 Maldonado E 122
5 PARNELLI JONES (L1) 9/2 Lezcano A 122
6 TROJAN MAFIA (L1) 5 Pereira T 122
7 SHADY GEM (L1) 9/2 Aguilar A 122

SELECTIONS: 4-3-5

5 Win ($2) / Place ($2) / Show ($2) / Exacta ($1) / Trifecta ($1) / Rolling
Double ($2) / Rolling Pick 3 ($1) / Late Pick 5 ($.50) / All Turf Pick 3

Races 5-7-9 ($3 - 15% takeout)
Thunder Road Stakes (Grade III)

One Mile (Turf) - STAKES. - Purse $100,000. FOR FOUR YEAR OLDS AND
UPWARD.

1 GAS ME UP 90 6/5 Demuro M 124
2 LORD BULLINGDON 84 (O) 8 Kimura K 122
3 WATSONVILLE 80 (O) 6 Fresu A 124
4 EL POTENTE 90 2 Berrios H 124
5 NAMARON (GER) 72 7/2 Geroux F 124

SELECTIONS: 1-4-5

6 Win ($2) / Place ($2) / Show ($2) / Exacta ($1) / Trifecta ($1) / Superfecta
($.10) / Rolling Double ($2) / Rolling Pick 3 ($1) / Late Pick 4 ($.50)

D. Wayne Lukas (Grade II)
Seven Furlongs - STAKES. - Purse $200,000. FOR FILLIES AND MARES
FOUR YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD.

1 SIMPLY JOKING 77 6 Kimura K 120
2 LEMON MUFFIN 79 30 Fresu A 120
3 ME AND MOLLY MCGEE 75 5 Berrios H 120
4 IRINA'S CHARM 75 (O) 20 Ayuso A 120
5 SPLENDORA 97 4/5 Hernandez J 124
6 NO BAD BEATS 78 20 Jaramillo E 120
7 FORMULA ROSSA 87 5/2 Smith M 120

SELECTIONS: 5-7-3

7 Win ($2) / Place ($2) / Show ($2) / Exacta ($1) / Trifecta ($1) / Superfecta
($.10) / Rolling Double ($2) / Late Pick 3 ( $3 - 15% takeout) 3x3 ($1) /

Leg 2 of All Turf Pick 3
One Mile (Turf) - ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL CLAIMING $20,000. - Purse
$70,000. For California Bred or California Sired Four Year Olds and Upward
Which Have Never Won $21,000 Once Other Than Maiden, Claiming Or Starter
or Which Have Never Won Two Races or Claiming Price $20,000.

1 CULLEN J 77 (L) Blk-off 4 Jaramillo E 122
2 SIR PERCIVAL 61 (L) 5 Baze T 122
3 CARDIFF CRACK 75 (L) 12 Ayuso A 122
4 STRAIT UP COUNTRY 50 (L) 7/2 Hernandez J 122
5 SPEED OF ELON 53 (L) 15 Frey K 122
6 HIGHPLAINSDRIFTER 64 (L) 20 Orantes W 122
7 WARM SUN AND BREW 67 (L) 9/5 Fresu A 122
8 FREEPORT JOE 74 (L) 6 Herrera C 124

SELECTIONS: 7-4-1

8 Win ($2) / Place ($2) / Show ($2) / Exacta ($1) / Trifecta ($1) / Superfecta
($.10) / Late Double ($5 - 15% takeout)

Robert B. Lewis Stakes (Grade III)
One Mile - STAKES. - Purse $100,000. FOR THREE YEAR OLDS.

1 DESERT GATE 85 6/5 Hernandez J 120
2 PLUTARCH 82 4 Geroux F 120
3 CHEROKEE NATION 76 (O) 5 Fresu A 120
4 INTREPIDO 83 7/2 Berrios H 124
5 BRIGGS ARMYPOWER 62 30 Baze T 120
6 ROBUSTA 57 (O) 15 Jaramillo E 120
7 SECURED FREEDOM 60 6 Kimura K 120

SELECTIONS: 1-4-2

9 Win ($2) / Place ($2) / Show ($2) / Exacta ($1) / Trifecta ($1) / Superfecta
($.10) / Super High 5 ($1) / Leg 3 of All Turf Pick 3

Sweet Life Stakes (Listed)
About Six And One Half Furlongs (Hillside Turf Course) - STAKES. - Purse
$100,000. FOR THREE YEAR OLD FILLIES.

1 HYPERGAMY 73 10 Jaramillo E 120
2 LA VILLE LUMIERE 75 8 Gonzalez R 124
3 YOURS SINCERELY (IRE) 74 (O) 6 Kimura K 122
4 SOARING ANGEL 61 (O) 50 Baze T 120
5 LIGHT WON UP 54 6 Fresu A 120
6 HIMIKA 80 3 Hernandez J 124
7 STRUCK BY HER (IRE) (O) 12 Geroux F 120
8 UMBRALLE 70 (O) 10 Lezcano A 120
9 BOURBON AND GINGER 66 (O) Blk-off 20 Ayuso A 120
10 MOHAVEN 72 4 Berrios H 124
11 FAMOUS FORZA 46 (O) 15 Belmont C 120
12 TOTAL VAL 62 20 Demuro M 120

SELECTIONS: 6-10-3

SANTA ANITA PARK PREVIEW
Saturday, February 07, 2026
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Exacta/Trifecta (.50 min.)/Superfecta (.10 min.)/Daily Double (Races 1-2)($1 min.)/Pick 3 (Races 1-3)/Pick 5 (Races 1-5)

1 Delta Downs
Special Maiden Groom of The Week:

Roberto Gonzalez
Sponsor: S.W.La Chaplaincy

equibase.com/QR

Purse $45,000. Purse $45,000. (Includes $45,000 from Slots). For Accredited La Bred Maidens, Three Years Old Weight, 121 Lbs.(Preference To Horses That Have Not Started For Less
Than $20,000 In Their Last Three Starts). Six And One Half Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
6-1 Red

Robbiesstormangel © (L1)
B.g.3 Ocean Knight - Zappi by Ghostzapper, LA
Neon Green, TYLER on Cross w/ Wings & Halo

0.00 Own: Myers Horse Racing, LLC (Jamie and Ericka Myers)
Trn: Antonio Alberto (70-15-7-12)

TIMOTHY THORNTON (236-40-31-27) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 14 Jan 26 Ded 4F ft :51bg 13/22 a6 Jan 26 Cct 4F ft :49.1b 1/16 30 Dec 25 Cct 4F ft :51.2hg 22/25 23 Dec 25 Cct 4F ft :51.2b 12/18

2
15-1 White

Alajuela © (L1)
B.c.3 Tom's d'Etat - Speak Briley by Classic Alliance, LA
Green, Yellow Diamond w/ JFR

0.00 Own: Terrell Jarrett Jr.
Trn: Jorge Lara (39-4-1-4)

ALEXANDER CASTILLO (208-11-17-18) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 30 Jan 26 Ded 5F ft 1:04.1bg 7/10 24 Jan 26 Ded 5F my 1:05.4b 2/5 17 Jan 26 Ded 4F ft :50.1b 22/65 10 Jan 26 Ded 4F my :51b 15/30

3
7-2 Blue

Alotlikechocolate 45 © (L)
B.g.3 Tapiture - Mykindalady by Bodemeister, LA
Yellow, Black, Gold 'V', Black Bars on Sleeves

51 Own: Ronnie Huff
Trn: Russell C. Richard (15-0-2-2)

JANSEN MELANCON (210-43-30-33) 121

2026: 2 0 0 0 $3,240 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $3,240
Life: 5 0 0 0 $3,240 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 0 0 0 $0
25Jan26 FG6 sys 6f½¾ :22¹¿ :46¸¾ 1:11¾^ 3 lMsw 54000 37 50-58 6 6 6»¡ 4» 4¼¡ 4¾£ Magnon D H 120 L 21.50 Bubby120º¡ A Hint of Scandel115¨µ Dirty Straight Up120º angled4w, no response 7
03Jan26 FG7 ft 6f½» :21¿¼ :46¸¼ 1:10º¶ 3 lStk - LaFutrityB - 120k 33 65-49 4 8 8º 8½£ 6¹¡ 6¸^ Magnon D H 122 fL 102.30 Mor Force122¼¡ Our Moneyman122¸£ Golden Mane122¸£ trail, slow adv ins 8
03Dec25 Ded1 ft 6K¹¾ :24^º :49¶¿ 1:22»¹ 2 lMcl 20000 74-61 7 7 2«¬ 1¶ 1¶¡ 1¨µ* Pompell T L 120 fL 72.70 Alotlikechocolate120¨µ Gomarkgo120¹£ Yankee Prince120¨µ speed, clear, held on,DQ8th 8
14Nov25 Ded3 ft 6K¹¾ :23º¼ :47¼¸ 1:20¼¶ 2 lMsw 43000 56-42 3 8 7»£ 8½¡ 8¿¡ 9¶¿¢ Mudd J 117» fL 91.50 Scar Ship122¿¡ Dr. Dean122º All Lake122¶ never close 9
08Aug25 Evd4 ft 4Kº^ :22¾¾ :46»» :53¶¿ 2 lMsw 34000 45-15 7 6 5»¢ -- 6¾ 7¶»¡ Ramirez, Jr. J 120 32.20 Bourbon Or Wine120¨© Randemonium120¨µ Take the Hint120¹¡ even effort, outrun 7

4
9-2 Yellow

Ray Mefasolateedoe 43 © (L)
B.g.3 Awesome Bet - Miki's Melody by Aptitude, LA
Red, Red Chevrons on White Sash and Sleeves

44 Own: Amie Miller Toups
Trn: Brent Toups (37-3-4-3)

THOMAS L. POMPELL (210-27-31-38) 121

2026: 2 0 0 0 $2,640 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 2 0 0 1 $4,950 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 0 0 1 $7,590 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $2,640

Track: 3 0 0 1 $7,590
25Jan26 FG6 sys 6f½¾ :22¹¿ :46¸¾ 1:11¾^ 3 lMsw 54000 44 60-29 7 4 5º 5½ 5¶º 6¸¶£ Nieves E 120 bL 22.40 Bubby120º¡ A Hint of Scandel115¨µ Dirty Straight Up120º 4w, tired 7
10Jan26 Ded3 ft 6K¹¾ :23»º :48¼½ 1:21½¸ 3 lMsw 44000 39 87-56 3 2 2¶ 3¶¡ 4¹ 4¼£ Pompell T L 121 bL 12.40 Kohen the Man121¶¢ Double Salty121¸¡ Dr. Dean121¹ pressed, faded 6
05Dec25 Ded3 wf 5f¸¼ :22¸¾ :46»¼ :59½» 2 lMsw 43000 53-39 8 2 6º¢ 7½¡ 6½¢ 6¶¹¢ Pompell T L 121 L 6.20 Mo Whiskey122¶¢ Mingling Mo121º¢ Slowdownanmoveover121¨µ never a threat 8
19Nov25 Ded5 ft 5f¸¼ :22¼º :46½¼ 1:00¶¸ 2 Msw 35000 58-61 5 2 3¶¡ 3º 3º 3¹¡ Pompell T L 117 L 21.00 Distorted Song120¶¢ Reckless Love120¸¢ Ray Mefasolateedoe117¼£ followed top two 8
Workout(s): 2 Jan 26 Ded 4F ft :51.3bg 23/36 11 Nov 25 Ded 4F ft :51.1bg 13/20

5
5-2 Green

Big Woods 47 © (L)
Dk B/ Br.c.3 Dialed In - Extravaganza by Elusive Quality, LA
Red, White Diamond w/Black "G", White/Black/Grey Checkered Sleeves

56 Own: Brooke Guidry
Trn: Dane Noel (65-7-9-14)

ELIO J. BARRERA (199-26-33-24) 121

2026: 2 0 0 0 $2,640 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 0 1 0 $5,400 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $2,640
Life: 3 0 1 0 $8,040 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 3 0 1 0 $8,040
21Jan26 Ded3 sys 7K¸^ :23¼½ :48»^ 1:34»¸ 3 lMsw 44000 41 84-60 8 6 1¡ 1«¬ 2¶¡ 4¼ Barrera E J 121 bfL 3.20 Double Deals121¹£ Unlawful121£ Tears for Thee121¶¡ led, prsd pc, tired 9
02Jan26 Ded3 ft 5f¸¼ :22^¹ :45½¼ :58½¹ 3 lMsw 44000 62-51 10 9 5º¡ 6º 7º¡ 7¶^¢ Barrera E J 121 bfL 5.50 Drewrelius121¶¡ Ninth Ward Bobby O121¶ Mingling Mo121º¡ mid pack, faded 10
18Dec25 Ded3 ft 5f¸¼ :22¶^ :46º^ :59¿» 2 lMcl 20000 55-56 5 9 7»¡ 4¹¡ 3¹ 2¸¡ Perez C 121 bfL 4.60 He's Exaggerating121¸¡ Big Woods121» Money Drop121¶ gained ground 10
Workout(s): 9 Dec 25 Ded 4F ft :49.2bg 4/17 29 Nov 25 Ded 4F ft :51b 30/83 12 Nov 25 Ded 3F ft :36.3b 2/16

6
15-1 Black

Louie Le Coeur © (L)
B.g.3 Paynter - Vendeuse by My Pal Charlie, LA
Blue, Yellow Star w/ D, Yellow Stars on Sleeves

25 Own: Henry Ray Dunn
Trn: Owner (33-4-6-2)

JUAN P. VARGAS (204-23-28-31) 121

2026: 1 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $0
21Jan26 Ded3 sys 7K¸^ :23¼½ :48»^ 1:34»¸ 3 lMsw 44000 69-25 2 2 6¸¢ 8¶^ 8¶½ 7¸»¡ Pena J 116» L 56.40 Double Deals121¹£ Unlawful121£ Tears for Thee121¶¡ drop back, outrun 9
Workout(s): 31 Jan 26 Ded 4F ft :50.3b 22/60 29 Dec 25 Ded 4F ft :52.1b 7/9 18 Dec 25 Ded 4F wf :51.1bg 19/34 6 Dec 25 Ded 4F ft :50bg 13/55

7
5-1 Orange

Lee Street 39 © (L)
Ch.g.3 Lexitonian - Dragon Eyes by Candy Ride (ARG), LA
Teal, Pink Rooster, Pink GH on Sleeves

46 Own: Gulf Haven Farms (Eugene Batia)
Trn: Ronnie P. Ward (99-6-13-15)

CARLOS PEREZ (274-24-56-43) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 0 0 0 $1,290 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 0 0 $1,290 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $1,290

Track: 3 0 0 0 $1,290
30Dec25 Ded5 ft 6K¹¾ :23»¾ :47½½ 1:21¹º 2 Msw 35000 89-46 4 3 2¶ 2¶ 6¶^ 8¶»£ Perez C 118 bfL 15.00 Falcon Cove121¶£ Final War121¶ Cardinal Cushing121º pressed, done 8
05Dec25 Ded1 wf 5f¸¼ :22¶½ :46¹¸ :59¸º 2 lMsw 43000 28-40 1 9 9¾£ 9½£ 6½¢ 7¶¸£ Perez C 121 bfL 20.60 Killer Guitar121¹ Drewrelius121¸£ Ninth Ward Bobby O121¸£ showed little 10
14Nov25 Ded3 ft 6K¹¾ :23º¼ :47¼¸ 1:20¼¶ 2 lMsw 43000 80-49 6 5 3¸ 5¸¡ 4½ 5¶»£ Perez C 122 bfL 8.30 Scar Ship122¿¡ Dr. Dean122º All Lake122¶ contention, faded 9
Workout(s): 30 Jan 26 Ded 4F ft :49b 5/44 16 Jan 26 Ded 4F ft :51b 13/24 19 Dec 25 Ded 4F ft :49.3b 7/41 29 Nov 25 Ded 4F ft :52.2b 50/83

8
12-1 Pink

Sainted 26 © (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.3 Exaggerator - Lady Heather by Brahms, LA
Pink

32 Own: Jeremy Cormier
Trn: Cardel Cormier (37-2-4-3)

KELVIN ARANA (106-5-5-3) 116»

2026: 1 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 0 0 0 $0
21Jan26 Ded3 sys 7K¸^ :23¼½ :48»^ 1:34»¸ 3 lMsw 44000 59-27 1 3 7¹£ 6»£ 6¶¹ 6¸º¡ Arana K 116» bL 47.70 Double Deals121¹£ Unlawful121£ Tears for Thee121¶¡ svd grnd,passtiredones 9
23Dec25 Ded3 wf 7K¸^ :23º» :47¿¹ 1:35¹¾ 2 lMsw 43000 39-36 4 9 9½¡ 9¾£ 7¶^ 6¶½¢ Barrera E J 121 bL 28.80 Mogumbeaux121¨µ Unlawful121¶¶ Dr. Dean121¸£ passed tired ones 9
Workout(s): 10 Jan 26 Ded 5F my 1:05bg 1/1 13 Dec 25 Ded 4F ft :52.1bg 37/40 29 Nov 25 Ded 4F ft :53bg 62/83

9
15-1 Aqua

Moondoggie © (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.3 Cloud Computing - Ruby Moon by Afternoon Deelites, LA
Blue, Yellow Star w/ D, Yellow Stars on Sleeves

6 Own: Henry Ray Dunn
Trn: Owner (33-4-6-2)

JULIO RAMIREZ, JR. (193-17-16-16) 121

2026: 1 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $0
02Jan26 Ded3 ft 5f¸¼ :22^¹ :45½¼ :58½¹ 3 lMsw 44000 ---6 5 7 10¶º 10¶¿ 10¶» 10¸½¢ Pena J 116» bL 104.20 Drewrelius121¶¡ Ninth Ward Bobby O121¶ Mingling Mo121º¡ never close 10
Workout(s): 31 Jan 26 Ded 4F ft :50.3b 22/60 18 Dec 25 Ded 4F wf :49.4bg 6/34 6 Dec 25 Ded 4F ft :52bg 43/55 26 Nov 25 Ded 3F ft :39.1bg 12/18
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;© - Accredited La Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a
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Exacta/Trifecta (.50 min.)/Superfecta (.10 min.)/Daily Double (Races 2-3)($1 min.)/Pick 3 (Races 2-4)/Pick 4 (Races 2-5)

2 Delta Downs
Starter Stakes The 22nd Running of

LA. BRED PREMIER NIGHT BON TEMPS STARTER
$50,000 Guaranteed

equibase.com/QR

Purse $50,000. A STARTER RACE FOR ACCREDITED LOUISIANA BRED FILLIES AND MARES FOUR YEARS OLD AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE STARTED FOR A CLAIMING
PRICE OF $5,000 OR LESS IN 2025 - 2026. No nomination or start fee, $100 to enter. Supplemental nomination of $200 will be accepted at time of entries which will include all fees.
$50,000 Guaranteed to be divided per the purse structure in the condition book. Weights: 124 lbs. Non winners of two races since November 7, 2025, allowed 2 lbs.; a race since
November 7, 2025, allowed 4 lbs. (Claiming races for $5,000 or less not considered in estimating allowances). Preference to horses with the highest earnings in 2025 - 2026 (at time of
entry). Different owner and same owner entries will have equal draw according to preferences. Trophy to winning owner and breeder. Five Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
20-1 Red

One Line Ruler 58 © (L)
B.m.5 One Liner - Sheza Roman Ruler by Roman Ruler, LA
White, Red Crawfish Outlined in Louisiana, Red Sleeves, White Cuffs

52 Own: Tessa Dischler
Trn: Eric Henry (6-0-0-1)

THOMAS L. POMPELL (210-27-31-38) 120

2026: 1 1 0 0 $9,000 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 14 3 1 0 $30,120 Off (Dirt): 4 3 1 0 $44,900
Life: 31 6 6 0 $105,030 Distance: 8 1 1 0 $18,470

Track: 9 1 1 0 $39,230
18Jan26 FG1 ft 6f¾^ :22»¾ :46¸^ 1:12¼º 4gklClm 5000cnd 56 59-68 4 1 3¶¡ 3¹ 2¸ 1¶¢ Nieves E 121 bL 7.70 One Line Ruler121¶¢ Custom Punch121»¢ Steal Me Over121£ ins,angle3p3/16,up1/16 7
19Dec25 Ded6 ft 6K¹¾ :23¾¹ :47½¿ 1:20¿¹ 3gk Clm 5000nw2/6m 56 78--- 1 2 2«¬ 5º¡ 8¶½ -- Pena J 121 bfL 22.00 Be Bo124¸¡ Floating124¶ Easy Bet121¸£ wbrief bid, distanced 8
21Nov25 Ded5 ft 5f¸¼ :22^¾ :45»» :58»¼ 3gklSOC 5000 - N 64 63-20 2 5 6¹¢ 8¼£ 8¶^ 8¸»¡ Ramirez, Jr. J 120 bfL 47.20 Cajun Cattitude122¶ Madelyn's Hit120¶£ Tap Galore120¶¡ never a threat 9
Workout(s): 30 Dec 25 Ded 4F ft :49.4b 6/28 a12 Nov 25 Ded 3F ft :36.1b 1/16

2
6-1 White

Two Jet 63 © (L)
B.m.6 Daaher - Tommeyesgold by Gold Market, LA
Orange, White "ER", White Sleeves w/Orange,Blue Diamonds

67 Own: Eric Ramaekers
Trn: Owner (45-8-8-8)

JAVIER A. HERNANDEZ (124-14-15-13) 120

2026: 1 0 1 0 $5,800 Turf: 5 1 0 0 $18,000
2025: 10 3 2 2 $30,535 Off (Dirt): 3 1 0 0 $23,100
Life: 33 8 6 4 $139,295 Distance: 15 3 3 1 $69,300

Track: 11 1 3 1 $45,300
15Jan26 Ded1 ft 5f¸¼ :22»¹ :46º½ :59¶¾ 4gklStr 5000cnd 62 64-80 4 4 2¡ 2«¬ 3¨µ 2«¬ Hernandez J A 117» L 7.40 Deal With It122«¬ Two Jet117¡ Dolly's Guitar120¶¡ dueled, fought gamely 8
19Dec25 Ded8 ft 5f¸¼ :22º¼ :46^½ :58º» 3gklStr 5000cnd 62 65-76 6 3 3¶ 2¡ 2¹ 2¹£ Hernandez J A 117» L 74.20 Won Day122¹£ Two Jet117¸¢ Dolly's Guitar120¸£ pressed, no match 8
04Dec25 Ded1 mys 5f¸¼ :22¶» :45¿½ :59¸¾ 3gklAlw 44000nw1/x 62 82-60 2 4 4£ 4¸ 5º£ 6¾¡ Lopez J E 120 L 59.60 Cajun Cattitude119£ Dolly's Guitar120º¢ Hopeshecanrun120¶ speed, faded 10

3
7-2 Blue

Dolly's Guitar 69 © (L)
B.m.6 Sabercat - Steel Gray Guitar by Quiet American, LA
Purple, Gold and Green Diamonds on Sleeves

71 Own: Dale White, Sr.
Trn: Juan A. Larrosa (159-39-28-25)

VICENTE DEL-CID (376-113-49-58) 120

2026: 1 0 0 1 $3,190 Turf: 4 1 0 1 $18,310
2025: 15 3 3 2 $55,460 Off (Dirt): 10 1 1 0 $19,170
Life: 39 7 5 6 $135,850 Distance: 17 2 3 3 $74,850

Track: 12 1 3 2 $54,920
15Jan26 Ded1 ft 5f¸¼ :22»¹ :46º½ :59¶¾ 4gklStr 5000cnd 74 57-79 6 2 5¶¡ 3¡ 2«¬ 3¡ DelCid V 120 bL *.60 Deal With It122«¬ Two Jet117¡ Dolly's Guitar120¶¡ stlkd, duel, wknd late 8
19Dec25 Ded8 ft 5f¸¼ :22º¼ :46^½ :58º» 3gklStr 5000cnd 78 55-70 3 6 5¸¡ 6¸£ 3» 3¼ Vargas J P 120 bL 2.30 Won Day122¹£ Two Jet117¸¢ Dolly's Guitar120¸£ no match for top two 8
04Dec25 Ded1 mys 5f¸¼ :22¶» :45¿½ :59¸¾ 3gklAlw 44000nw1/x 69 69-81 1 6 5¸£ 3¶ 3¶¡ 2£ Vargas J P 120 bL 5.70 Cajun Cattitude119£ Dolly's Guitar120º¢ Hopeshecanrun120¶ wide gain, willingly 10
Workout(s): 31 Jan 26 Ded 3F ft :37.1bg 2/18 3 Jan 26 Ded 3F ft :36.2b 2/21 29 Nov 25 Ded 3F ft :38bg 2/23

4
9-2 Yellow

Deal With It 66 © (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 El Deal - Bellamy Roadster by Bellamy Road, LA
Black, White Ball w/ W, White Stars on Sleeves

71 Own: Winalot Racing, LLC (Ming Yan Ng et al)
Trn: Andy L. Rogers (8-3-3-0)

JOEL DOMINGUEZ (272-41-33-33) 124

2026: 1 1 0 0 $17,400 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 13 5 1 1 $86,900 Off (Dirt): 4 1 0 1 $12,330
Life: 16 6 2 1 $114,640 Distance: 5 1 2 0 $33,070

Track: 7 4 1 0 $74,870
15Jan26 Ded1 ft 5f¸¼ :22»¹ :46º½ :59¶¾ 4gklStr 5000cnd 67 58-80 1 8 4¶¡ 5¶¡ 1«¬ 1«¬ Dominguez J 122 L 9.70 Deal With It122«¬ Two Jet117¡ Dolly's Guitar120¶¡ slip thru, won nod 8
11Dec25 Ded7 ft 6K¹¾ :24¹¸ :48½» 1:21½¶ 3gklAlw 44000nw1/x 67 46-71 4 2 5¸¡ 4£ 1¡ 1¶£ DelCid V 119 L 1.90 Deal With It119¶£ Crawfish Burl119«¬ Radiant Rebel120«¬ clear, finished well 8
15Nov25 Ded2 ft 6K¹¾ :25¶^ :49º^ 1:21¸º 3gklClm 5000nw4/L-c 71 25-71 1 1 2«¬ 1«¬ 1¶¡ 1½£ DelCid V 122 L *.20 Deal With It122½£ Crystal d'Oro120¸ Crawfish Burl122«¬ much best, handily 7

Claimed by Winalot Racing LLC from Moran Andy J. for $5,000, Breaux Samuel - Trainer

5
8-1 Green

Pip Squeek 66 © (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.5 Whence - Little Face by Magna Graduate, LA
Red, Green Ball w/ Red RR

71 Own: John Tolson IV
Trn: Eduardo Ramirez (68-13-8-13)

TIMOTHY THORNTON (236-40-31-27) 120

2026: 1 0 0 0 $1,740 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $0
2025: 15 3 2 5 $72,730 Off (Dirt): 9 2 1 3 $54,715
Life: 28 6 3 7 $147,670 Distance: 4 0 1 1 $14,480

Track: 10 1 3 2 $60,920
15Jan26 Ded1 ft 5f¸¼ :22»¹ :46º½ :59¶¾ 4gklStr 5000cnd 69 54-75 2 7 6¸ 6¹¡ 6¹¢ 4¸ Thornton T 120 bL 14.70 Deal With It122«¬ Two Jet117¡ Dolly's Guitar120¶¡ midtrk rally, not enuf 8
19Dec25 Ded8 ft 5f¸¼ :22º¼ :46^½ :58º» 3gklStr 5000cnd 74 45-61 1 8 7º 7¹£ 6½ 5¿¡ Melancon J 120 bfL 6.80 Won Day122¹£ Two Jet117¸¢ Dolly's Guitar120¸£ moved up, no threat 8
06Nov25 Ded7 ft 6K¹¾ :23¼¿ :47½¿ 1:20¾º 3gk Str 5000cnd 71 75-75 6 4 2¶ 2¶ 2¶ 2«¬ DelCid V 117 bfL 4.10 Raise the Alarm117«¬ Pip Squeek117£ Pharoahs Baby Gyal124»¢ speed, missed 8
Workout(s): 8 Jan 26 Ded 4F ft :50.1b 11/30 12 Dec 25 Ded 4F ft :49.2b 7/32 5 Dec 25 Ded 4F my :51.1b 11/27 28 Nov 25 Ded 4F ft :50b 11/27

6
15-1 Black

Honor His Half 64 © (L)
Gr/ro.f.4 Half Ours - Arms Wide Open by Jimmy Creed, LA
Black, White Rose, White Sleeves

66 Own: CATTTTS Family Racing LLC (Tason Robinson)
Trn: Jervon Broussard (15-1-2-1)

CARLOS PEREZ (274-24-56-43) 120

2026: 1 0 0 0 $1,260 Turf: 1 0 0 1 $1,075
2025: 16 3 6 2 $45,095 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 18 4 6 2 $55,355 Distance: 2 0 1 1 $3,275

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
19Jan26 FG1 ft 6f½» :22¶^ :45¿» 1:12»» 4gklClm 20000 (20-15)cnd 68 98-64 1 1 1¡ 1¡ 1«¬ 4»£ McMahon C 124 bL 7.30 Precious Money121¸ The Pretty Sister116¸¢ About to Set Sail124¶¡ rail,cue5/16,yield1/16 6
28Dec25 FG8 ft 6f½¼ :22»¼ :46¾¹ 1:12¸¾ 3gklClm 5000cnd-c 66 66-74 4 2 2¶ 2¡ 2«¬ 1¨µ Lopez P 119 bL *.40 Honor His Half119¨µ Where's Aunt J121»¡ Steal Me Over121¶¡ duel, ahead 1/8, firm 8

Claimed by CATTTTS Family Racing LLC from Ismael Thoroughbreds LLC for $5,000, Rodriguez Eduardo - Trainer
13Dec25 FG12 ft 6f¾^ :21½» :45½½ 1:10¿^ 3gklClm 5000cnd 67 95-70 4 1 1¡ 1¶ 1¡ 2¼£ Murrill M 119 bL 20.00 Sweet Darlin121¼£ Honor His Half119º¢ Steal Me Over121¹£ swift, yield, 2nd best 11
Workout(s): 14 Nov 25 FG 3F ft :38b 13/15

7
10-1Orange

Poppy Red 54 © (L)
B.f.4 Catalina Red - Laurigolightly by Archarcharch, LA
Green, White L&G FARMERS, White Sleeves

56 Own: L and G Racing Stables (Joe Alfredo Castillo)
Trn: Cesar Govea (92-5-11-6)

JOSE L. RODRIGUEZ (59-6-7-5) 120

2026: 2 0 1 1 $9,660 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 5 2 0 0 $16,200 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $5,060
Life: 7 2 1 1 $25,860 Distance: 4 2 1 1 $25,860

Track: 4 2 1 1 $25,860
21Jan26 Ded4 sys 5f¸¼ :22¸^ :46¹» :59¹¸ 4gklAoc 15000nw3/L/x-N 50 64-71 5 5 5¹¢ 6¸¢ 4¹ 3º Hernandez J A 117» bL 19.70 Viv's Wild Aces120¸¢ Shamay120¶£ Poppy Red117«¬ split hrs,late kick 8
09Jan26 Ded1 ft 5f¸¼ :22¹½ :45¿½ :58¾^ 4gklClm 10000nw3/L 45 52-70 5 6 3¸ 3¸ 3¸¡ 2¹ Hernandez J A 116» bL 3.20 Lady Cheryl's Song122¹ Poppy Red116¨µ Majestic Rags120¶£ chsd,3wstrtch,nomtch 8
29Dec25 Ded9 ft 5f¸¼ :22¾¶ :47¶¸ :59¾¾ 3gklClm 5000nw2/L-c 35 52-64 3 7 5¶¢ 3¡ 1¡ 1¶¡ Barrera E J 123 bL 2.40 Poppy Red123¶¡ Country Angel124¶£ Golden Barcents123¨µ wbothered st,clear late 9

Claimed by L and G Racing Stables from Elite Thoroughbred Racing LLC for $5,000, Thomas Lee - Trainer
Workout(s): 2 Dec 25 Ded 3F ft :37.4bg 2/9 15 Nov 25 FG 4F ft :51b 55/73

8
12-1 Pink

Runtolive 62 © (L)
B.m.5 Runhappy - Awesome Music by Ghostzapper, LA
White, Red Ball w/ MH, Red Sleeves

65 Own: Mark N. Hibdon
Trn: Owner (74-5-9-15)

JUAN P. VARGAS (204-23-28-31) 120

2026: 2 1 0 0 $9,600 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 12 3 2 2 $38,480 Off (Dirt): 5 1 2 1 $25,030
Life: 26 5 6 4 $95,900 Distance: 6 1 2 1 $21,400

Track: 10 1 3 0 $30,340
23Jan26 Ded2 mys 6K¹¾ :24¶^ :48º» 1:22¶¿ 4gklAlw 45000nw1/x 63 60-60 7 4 5¹ 6º¡ 7»¡ 6¼¡ Vargas J P 120 bL 5.70 Miss Rosie120¡ Basile120¶ Majestic Rags120¸¡ pass tired one 8
08Jan26 Ded4 ft 5f¸¼ :22»^ :46½¾ :60^^ 4gklClm 4000-c 65 56-71 3 7 4¸¡ 4¸¡ 4£ 1«¬ Perez C 120 bfL 3.20 Runtolive120«¬ Fouralivia124¸£ Jaydyn Cat120«¬ 4wupr, up final jumps 8

Claimed by Hibdon Mark N. from LJ Racing Stables LLC for $4,000, Larrosa Juan A. - Trainer
11Dec25 Ded7 ft 6K¹¾ :24¹¸ :48½» 1:21½¶ 3gklAlw 44000nw1/x 67 56-63 7 6 2¶ 1«¬ 2¡ 5º Vargas J P 120 bfL 7.70 Deal With It119¶£ Crawfish Burl119«¬ Radiant Rebel120«¬ speed, no finish 8

9
15-1 Aqua

Tiffany's Ferrari 64 © (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.5 Custom for Carlos - Lawyer Tiffany by Pure Prize, LA
White, Red Ball w/ MH, Red Sleeves

67 Own: Mark N. Hibdon
Trn: Owner (74-5-9-15)

JANSEN MELANCON (210-43-30-33) 120

2026: 1 0 0 0 $870 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $100
2025: 11 3 1 1 $28,848 Off (Dirt): 3 3 0 0 $20,460
Life: 28 6 2 4 $74,123 Distance: 9 2 1 1 $27,460

Track: 11 1 1 2 $28,250
15Jan26 Ded1 ft 5f¸¼ :22»¹ :46º½ :59¶¾ 4gklStr 5000cnd 63 44-72 5 6 8¹¡ 8» 7¹¢ 5¹ Vargas J P 120 bL 26.00 Deal With It122«¬ Two Jet117¡ Dolly's Guitar120¶¡ ins turn,5wupr,imprvd 8
19Dec25 Ded8 ft 5f¸¼ :22º¼ :46^½ :58º» 3gklStr 5000cnd 65 35-63 2 4 8»¡ 8»¢ 7¾ 4¾£ Cardoso D 120 bL 52.00 Won Day122¹£ Two Jet117¸¢ Dolly's Guitar120¸£ late interest 8
03Dec25 Ded6 ft 5f¸¼ :22º¾ :47¶¾ 1:00¹¾ 3gk Clm 5000nw1/6m 62 54-66 4 3 4¹ 4¸ 2¶ 1¸ Vargas J P 121 bL *1.20 Tiffany's Ferrari121¸ Be Bo124¹¢ Girl Likes Bling121¨µ clear, finished well 5

10
5-2 Purple

Sweet Darlin 71 © (L)
B.m.6 Can the Man - Speights' Colony by Speightstown, LA
Purple

80 Own: Tipton, Patty W., TAK Racing, Rising Suns Racing Sta
Trn: Jonathan Wong (107-23-17-15)

HARRY HERNANDEZ (0-0-0-0) 120

2026: 2 0 0 1 $8,260 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $1,000
2025: 6 2 1 0 $63,600 Off (Dirt): 3 0 1 0 $16,370
Life: 10 4 1 1 $137,860 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
10Jan26 FG6 my u 5K»¿ :22º¼ :45ºº 1:03¾» 4gk Alw 55000nw1/x 71 54-79 10 5 7¶£ 6º¢ 5¸ 5º¡ Castillo I 117 L *2.20 Lovely Emma120¶¡ Betty's Dance122¸¢ Dashin' Diva120¡ mild rally outside 10
01Jan26 FG7 ft 6f½¸ :21¿½ :45¸º 1:10¹½ 4gk Alw 55000nw1/x 72 81-80 2 5 6¸£ 5¹¡ 3¹¡ 3º¡ Castillo I 117 L *1.50 Hay Evabody122¶¡ Trust Fund Philly120¹ Sweet Darlin117¹¡ btwn, 4w, rallied 7
13Dec25 FG12 ft 6f¾^ :21½» :45½½ 1:10¿^ 3gklClm 5000cnd-c 69 82-85 1 2 4¸ 4¹ 3¶ 1¼£ Hernandez, Jr. B J 121 L *.10 Sweet Darlin121¼£ Honor His Half119º¢ Steal Me Over121¹£ 4wbid, best 11

Claimed by Tipton, Patty W., TAK Racing, Rising Suns Racing Stables and Taboada Racing Stab from Allied Racing Stable, LLC for $5,000, Calhoun W. Bret - Trainer
Workout(s): 28 Nov 25 FG 4F ft :51b 57/69 20 Nov 25 FG 4F ft :50b 40/80 a12 Nov 25 FG 4F ft :48b 1/52
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;© - Accredited La Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
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Exacta/Trifecta (.50 min.)/Superfecta (.10 min.)/Daily Double (Races 3-4)($1 min.)/Pick 3 (Races 3-5)

3 Delta Downs
Stakes The 21st Running of

LA. BRED PREMIER NIGHT PRINCE
$125,000 Guaranteed

equibase.com/QR

Purse $125,000. A STAKE RACE FOR ACCREDITED LOUISIANA BRED THREE YEARS OLD. No nomination fee, $625 to enter, $625 to start. Supplemental nomination of $2,500 will
be accepted at time of entries which will include all fees. With $125,000 Guaranteed to be divided per the purse structure for stake races in the condition book. Weight: 122 lbs. Non
winners of a stake race allowed 2 lbs.; Non winners of two races other than maiden, claiming, or starter allowed 4 lbs.; maidens allowed 6 lbs. Preference to horses with the highest lifetime
earnings (at time of entry). Different owner and same owner entries will have equal draw according to preferences. Trophy to the winning owner and breeder. Seven Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
3-1 Red

Scar Ship 64 © (L)
B.c.3 Midshipman - Hopeful Union by Dixie Union, LA
Lime Green, 'R/F' on Black Circle, Lime Green Diamond Stripe on Black Sleeves

77 Own: Rebecca Farms LLC ( Richard A. Savoie)
Trn: Ricky Courville (27-4-5-5)

VICENTE DEL-CID (376-113-49-58) 118

2026: 1 0 0 0 $6,250 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 4 1 2 0 $60,400 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 1 2 0 $66,650 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $1,000

Track: 3 1 1 0 $35,400
03Jan26 OP10 ft 1B¼^ :49½¸ 1:14¿¿ 1:45^¼ 3 Stk - SmrtyJnsL - 250k 59 48-73 7 1¶ 1¶¡ 1¡ 2¸¡ 6¶¶ Vazquez R A 117 b 51.50 Strategic Risk119º¡ Silent Tactic117£ Baytown Dreamer117º soft pace,headed,fade 8
13Dec25 FG8 ft 6f¾¸ :21¾» :45»¸ 1:10¼^ 2 lStk - LaJuvenilB - 125k 53 90-87 1 1 1¡ 1¡ 2¡ 2¡ Ortiz J L 122 L 9.30 Our Moneyman122¡ Scar Ship122¡ Creole Chrome122¼£wduck out, duel, short 7
14Nov25 Ded3 ft 6K¹¾ :23º¼ :47¼¸ 1:20¼¶ 2 lMsw 43000 47 79-81 5 2 4¸¢ 1¶ 1¹ 1¿¡ DelCid V 122 L *1.80 Scar Ship122¿¡ Dr. Dean122º All Lake122¶ pulled away, handily 9
01Nov25 Ded8 fts 7f¶» :23¸¿ :47»¶ 1:28¹º 2 lStk - LaLegacyB - 100k 89-61 2 1 5¸£ 4¸ 5¹¢ 6¼¡ Magnon D H 116 L 14.70 Randemonium120¶ Two Good Old Guys122¸ Mr Mo Money118¡ never close 6
11Oct25 Ded3 ft 5f¸¼ :22¶¾ :46¼¼ :59¼¿ 2 lMsw 43000 44-67 8 7 7»¢ 5» 4¶¡ 2£ Magnon D H 120 L 18.70 Imperial Cruiser120£ Scar Ship120¸ Mingling Mo115¨µ wbothered st, gain 9

2
5-1 White

Mo Whiskey 52 © (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.3 Mo Tom - Cindy Says by Elusive Quality, LA
Red, Allen Landry Racing Stable Fleur de lis w/ Racehorse, White & Black Diamonds on Sleeves

71 Own: John F. Earles
Trn: Allen Landry (160-42-31-22)

JANSEN MELANCON (210-43-30-33) 118

2026: 1 0 0 0 $7,174 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 1 0 0 $25,800 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $25,800
Life: 2 1 0 0 $32,974 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 1 0 0 $25,800
03Jan26 FG7 ft 6f½» :21¿¼ :46¸¼ 1:10º¶ 3 lStk - LaFutrityB - 120k 91-67 5 7 1«¬ 2¡ 3¶ 4¶¸ Melancon J 122 L 14.80 Mor Force122¼¡ Our Moneyman122¸£ Golden Mane122¸£ pressed btw, faded 8
05Dec25 Ded3 wf 5f¸¼ :22¸¾ :46»¼ :59½» 2 lMsw 43000 66-75 3 7 5¸¢ 3¸ 1«¬ 1¶¢ Melancon J 122 L *1.40 Mo Whiskey122¶¢ Mingling Mo121º¢ Slowdownanmoveover121¨µ clear, kept to task 8
Workout(s): 4 Feb 26 Ded 4F wf :50b 3/8 24 Jan 26 Ded 4F my :52.4b 19/30 17 Jan 26 Ded 4F ft :50.2b 28/65 20 Dec 25 Ded 4F ft :48.4b 3/42

3
10-1 Blue

Double Deals 42 © (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.3 El Deal - Miss Dealbreaker by Lydgate, LA
Green/ White/ Red w/ DG, Green/ White/ Red Sleeves

63 Own: Daniel Galvan
Trn: Juan A. Larrosa (159-39-28-25)

CARLOS PEREZ (274-24-56-43) 118

2026: 1 1 0 0 $26,400 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 0 0 1 $4,730 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $26,400
Life: 2 1 0 1 $31,130 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 1 0 1 $31,130
21Jan26 Ded3 sys 7K¸^ :23¼½ :48»^ 1:34»¸ 3 lMsw 44000 81-71 4 1 2¡ 2«¬ 1¶¡ 1¹£ DelCid V 121 L 6.80 Double Deals121¹£ Unlawful121£ Tears for Thee121¶¡ prd pc, led, drew clr 9
13Dec25 Ded3 ft 6K¹¾ :24^º :48º¿ 1:21¾º 2 lMsw 43000 47-55 3 5 5¹¡ 5¹£ 4¼¡ 3»¢ Perez C 121 L 11.30 All Lake121¡ Dr. Dean121º£ Double Deals121¡ wide str, up for show 6
Workout(s): 3 Jan 26 Ded 5F ft 1:06b 9/12 3 Dec 25 Ded 4F ft :49.4bg 13/38 22 Nov 25 Ded 4F ft :51bg 38/71 15 Nov 25 Ded 4F ft :52.4b 54/61

4
8-1 Yellow

Imma Deal 58 © (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.3 El Deal - Emma's Gift by Weather Warning, LA
Blue, Blue 'R' on Silver Diamond, Silver Diamonds on Sleeves

72 Own: Ronnie P. Ward
Trn: Owner (99-6-13-15)

ELVIN GONZALEZ (125-14-19-21) 118

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 2 1 0 $51,800 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $16,200
Life: 3 2 1 0 $51,800 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $26,400

Track: 3 2 1 0 $51,800
18Dec25 Ded2 ft 7f¶» :23¸^ :47º¸ 1:29¸^ 2 lAoc 50000nw2/L-N 111-64 3 4 1¡ 1¡ 1«¬ 1¨µ Gonzalez E 117 bfL *1.30 Imma Deal117¨µ Golden Mane117¡ Marks Legacy119¸¢ all out, held on 6
29Nov25 Ded2 ft 5f¸¼ :22¸¾ :46¶¾ :59¼¸ 2 Alw 36000nw2/L/x 82-77 4 1 2«¬ 2«¬ 1¡ 2¡ Gonzalez E 115 bfL *1.50 Front Runnin115¡ Imma Deal115¼¡ It's Notmyproblem116¼£ dueled, outfinished 6
25Oct25 Ded3 mys 5f¸¼ :22¹º :46º½ :59½¼ 2 lMcl 20000 62-74 3 5 3¸¡ 3¨µ 1º 1¼¡ Gonzalez E 120 bfL 7.40 Imma Deal120¼¡ Kanon's Parole120¶ Ahooga120¶£ pulled away, best 8
Workout(s): 31 Jan 26 Ded 4F ft :50b 12/60 24 Jan 26 Ded 4F my :52.2b 18/30 17 Jan 26 Ded 4F ft :49.3b 8/65 3 Jan 26 Ded 4F ft :50.3b 21/70

5
12-1 Green

Kohen the Man © (L)
Gr/ro.g.3 Cairo Prince - Flying Nemo by Harbor the Gold, LA
Baby Blue/White Blocks, White Ball w/ Baby Blue Trahan Racing, Baby Blue Sleeves

70 Own: Trahan Racing LLC (Randall Trahan)
Trn: Allen Landry (160-42-31-22)

TIMOTHY THORNTON (236-40-31-27) 118

2026: 1 1 0 0 $26,400 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 1 0 0 $26,400 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 1 0 0 $26,400
10Jan26 Ded3 ft 6K¹¾ :23»º :48¼½ 1:21½¸ 3 lMsw 44000 80-70 4 3 3¸ 2¶ 2«¬ 1¶¢ Thornton T 121 L 1.70 Kohen the Man121¶¢ Double Salty121¸¡ Dr. Dean121¹ contention, clear late 6
Workout(s): 31 Jan 26 Ded 4F ft :50.2b 20/60 23 Jan 26 Ded 4F my :51.2b 19/39 a3 Jan 26 Ded 5F ft 1:03b 1/12 24 Dec 25 Ded 4F ft :49.1bg 2/25

6
9-2 Black

Drewrelius 54 © (L)
Dk B/ Br.c.3 Aurelius Maximus - Sweet Alice Benbow by Wildcat Heir, LA
Gold, Red Triangle on Front & Back, Red/ Gold Stripes on Sleeves

66 Own: Norman Stables, LLC ( Robert A. Norman )
Trn: Lonnie M. Briley (31-6-6-7)

ALEX BIRZER (36-2-5-4) 118

2026: 1 1 0 0 $26,400 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 2 0 2 0 $15,400 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $8,600
Life: 3 1 2 0 $41,800 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 1 1 0 $35,000
02Jan26 Ded3 ft 5f¸¼ :22^¹ :45½¼ :58½¹ 3 lMsw 44000 44 82-78 6 3 4¶¡ 2¡ 2¡ 1¶¡ Birzer A 121 L *1.00 Drewrelius121¶¡ Ninth Ward Bobby O121¶ Mingling Mo121º¡ engagetrn,kickclr1/16 10
05Dec25 Ded1 wf 5f¸¼ :22¶½ :46¹¸ :59¸º 2 lMsw 43000 65-66 10 6 6¹¢ 4¹ 4¶¢ 2¹ Gonzalez E 121 L 2.80 Killer Guitar121¹ Drewrelius121¸£ Ninth Ward Bobby O121¸£ no match, clear 2nd 10
07Jun25 Evd3 ft 4Kº^ :22ºº :46¹» :52¾¼ 2 lMsw 34000 52-53 4 5 3¹¡ -- 3¸¡ 2º¢ McMahon C 120 L 2.60 Golden Mane120º¢ Drewrelius120¶£ Go Get Trae120º£wpoor st, good finish 7
Workout(s): 29 Jan 26 Ded 4F ft :50.4b 19/38 20 Jan 26 Ded 5F ft 1:01.4b 1/2 10 Jan 26 Ded 4F my :48.2b 4/30 24 Dec 25 Ded 4F ft :50.2b 16/25

7
15-1Orange

Mogumbeaux © (L)
Gr/ro.c.3 Mo Tom - Fiftyshadesofnay by Redding Colliery, LA
Purple, Lime WLH, Lime Sleeves

67 Own: Walter Horton
Trn: Brett A. Brinkman (135-28-24-24)

THOMAS L. POMPELL (210-27-31-38) 118

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 1 0 0 $25,800 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $25,800
Life: 1 1 0 0 $25,800 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 1 0 0 $25,800
23Dec25 Ded3 wf 7K¸^ :23º» :47¿¹ 1:35¹¾ 2 lMsw 43000 59-67 2 7 8º¡ 7º£ 3¸¡ 1¨µ Pompell T L 121 L 2.80 Mogumbeaux121¨µ Unlawful121¶¶ Dr. Dean121¸£ wide bid, up late 9
Workout(s): 30 Jan 26 Ded 4F ft :51.2b 27/44 17 Jan 26 Ded 4F ft :50.4b 34/65 3 Jan 26 Ded 4F ft :49.2b 6/70 a18 Dec 25 Ded 5F wf 1:01.4b 1/5

8
2-1 Pink

Mor Force 73 © (L)
Dk B/ Br.c.3 Mor Spirit - Ready Witted by More Than Ready, LA
Gold, Red Triangle on Front & Back, Red/ Gold Stripes on Sleeves

74 Own: Norman Stables, LLC ( Robert A. Norman )
Trn: Jayde J. Gelner (35-4-9-5)

HARRY HERNANDEZ (0-0-0-0) 124

2026: 1 1 0 0 $71,742 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 6 2 2 1 $123,560 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $30,000
Life: 7 3 2 1 $195,302 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $6,000

Track: 1 0 0 0 $6,000
03Jan26 FG7 ft 6f½» :21¿¼ :46¸¼ 1:10º¶ 3 lStk - LaFutrityB - 120k 65 86-94 1 2 4£ 3¸ 1¡ 1¼¡ Castillo I 122 bfL 10.20 Mor Force122¼¡ Our Moneyman122¸£ Golden Mane122¸£ 4wbid, best 8
20Nov25 FG6 ft 6f¾^ :22¶^ :45½¹ 1:11½^ 2 lStk - JRPlusoMmB - 100k 68 54-67 3 7 7»£ 6¹£ 4½¡ 3¾ Castillo I 122 bfL 9.40 Mr Mo Money122¶¡ Our Moneyman122¼¡ Mor Force122¡ trailed, rallied 5 wid 7
01Nov25 Ded8 fts 7f¶» :23¸¿ :47»¶ 1:28¹º 2 lStk - LaLegacyB - 100k 65 82-67 4 6 6¹£ 6º 6º£ 4¹¡ McMahon C 122 fL 3.50 Randemonium120¶ Two Good Old Guys122¸ Mr Mo Money118¡ outfinished for third 6
30Aug25 Lad8 ft 5K¸^ :21½¿ :46»¿ 1:04¾^ 2 lStk - LaCupJuvB - 75k 97-62 10 5 4¸¢ 4¹¡ 3º 2»£ Wethey Jr. F 122 fL *.90 Two Good Old Guys116»£ Mor Force122¶ Mr Mo Money116º¡ 2nd flight 4w,no match 11
02Aug25 Evd9 ft 5Kº» :23¶¶ :47º¹ 1:06¼¼ 2 lStk - DSYongFutB - 70k 44-70 4 4 5¸¢ 4¸ 4¶ 1¨µ Wethey Jr. F 120 fL *1.10 Mor Force120¨µ Mr Mo Money117¡ Seizethedaydude120¹¡ bid3/8,driving,just up 8
05Jul25 LS5 mys 5K¹» :22¸¸ :45¼¹ 1:04¿¸ 2 ½Stk - TexTBFutB - 150k 76-66 2 3 2¡ 2¡ 2¶ 2¹¢ Vazquez R A 120 fL *1.10 1037 It's All Right120¹¢ Mor Force120¨µ Golden Mane120¸¢ hard used ins,angl,gme 5
30May25 LS1 ft 4K¹¼ :22¼¿ :45¹¶ :51º¸ 2 Msw 33000 69-74 5 1 1¶¡ -- 1¹¡ 1»¡ Vazquez R A 119 L 11.30 1042 Mor Force119»¡ Liteupthenite119¨µ Love U Lots119¶ drew off, ridden out 9
Workout(s): a1 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :48.2b 1/10 18 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :49.3b 37/91 28 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :49.1b 21/93 21 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :50b 47/85
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;© - Accredited La Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a
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Exacta/Trifecta (.50 min.)/Superfecta (.10 min.)/Daily Double (Races 4-5)($1 min.)/Pick 3 (Races 4-6)

4 Delta Downs
Starter Stakes LA. BRED PREMIER NIGHT RAGIN CAJUN STARTER

$50,000 Guaranteed

equibase.com/QR

Purse $50,000. A STARTER RACE FOR ACCREDITED LOUISIANA BRED FOUR YEARS OLD AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE STARTED FOR A CLAIMING PRICE OF $5,000 OR LESS
IN 2025 - 2026. No nomination or start fee, $100 to enter. Supplemental nomination of $200 will be accepted at time of entries which will include all fees. $50,000 Guaranteed to be divided
per the purse structure in the condition book. Weights: 124 lbs. Non winners of two races since November 7, 2025, allowed 2 lbs.; a race since November 7, 2025, allowed 4 lbs. (Claiming
races for $5,000 or less not considered in estimating allowances). Preference to horses with the highest earnings in 2025 - 2026 (at time of entry). Different owner and same owner entries
will have equal draw according to preferences. Trophy to winning owner and breeder. Five Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
3-1 Red

Drilling Report 73 © (L)
B.g.9 My Pal Charlie - Closing Report by Closing Argument, LA
Black, Red Chevrons, Red Stripe down Sleeves

78 Own: Bankroll Racing Stables LLC (Jason S. Guidry and Jua
Trn: Juan A. Larrosa (159-39-28-25)

JAVIER A. HERNANDEZ (124-14-15-13) 122

2026: 1 0 1 0 $5,800 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $2,700
2025: 12 6 0 1 $57,500 Off (Dirt): 7 2 4 0 $54,700
Life: 55 9 13 10 $268,390 Distance: 4 2 1 1 $29,330

Track: 6 2 1 2 $31,090
14Jan26 Ded2 ft 5f¸¼ :22¸¼ :46¶» :59¶¹ 4g lStr 5000cnd 75 73-77 6 3 3¡ 3¡ 3¶¡ 2¶ Hernandez J A 117» bfL 1.70 Prado's Priority120¶ Drilling Report117¡ Sharp Charlie120¡ vied3w, up place 8
12Dec25 Ded5 wf 5f¸¼ :22¹¶ :45¿º :58¼¾ 3g lStr 5000cnd 71 66-91 4 3 3¸ 3¶ 2¶¡ 1¶¢ Hernandez J A 117» bfL 1.90 Drilling Report117¶¢ Prado's Priority124¶¡ Oceola120¹ 4wide, clear late 6
15Nov25 Ded7 ft 5f¸¼ :22¶½ :45¿º :58¼¹ 3g lClm 4000 72 57-87 8 1 3¹¡ 3¹ 2¡ 1¶ Hernandez J A 115» bfL 2.90 Drilling Report115¶ Holy Bayou120» Oceola120¡ contention, best late 9
23Oct25 Ded6 ft 6K¹¾ :24¸¼ :48¸¸ 1:20¸º 3g Clm 4000 70 58-76 5 3 2¡ 3¸ 4º 3º¢ Pompell T L 117 bfL 2.90 Solidify120¶¡ Colonel Barton120¸£ Drilling Report117¶ no match for top two 10
Workout(s): 31 Jan 26 Ded 3F ft :40b 14/18

2
20-1 White

Our Bodie 47 © (L)
Gr/ro.g.4 Half Ours - Bodie's Valentine by Bodemeister, LA
White

53 Own: Jeremy Cormier
Trn: Cardel Cormier (37-2-4-3)

ELIO J. BARRERA (199-26-33-24) 120

2026: 2 0 1 0 $3,000 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 8 1 1 0 $12,240 Off (Dirt): 4 1 1 0 $12,840
Life: 10 1 2 0 $15,240 Distance: 3 0 0 0 $0

Track: 5 1 2 0 $13,200
23Jan26 Ded1 mys 6K¹¾ :23¾¼ :48»^ 1:22»¶ 4g lClm 5000nw2/L 42 90-67 1 2 1¡ 1¡ 1¸ 2¶¢ Barrera E J 124 bL 4.70 Dixie's Astro124¶¢ Our Bodie124£ Native Requite124¨µ pc, caught, held 2nd 10
10Jan26 Ded7 ft 1m¸¸ :48^¾ 1:13¹¼ 1:41^¼ 4g lAlw 45000nw2/L 44 58-42 9 4¶¡ 8½¡ 8¶¶ 8¶¶ 8¸¸£ Vargas J P 120 bL 53.20 Same Play117¹¡ Poppa Magic120«¬ Sarah's Runner120¶£ never close 9
22Dec25 Ded9 wf 6K¹¾ :23¿¼ :48^¿ 1:21½º 3g Mcl 5000 43 64-64 4 1 2¶ 3¸ 3¶¡ 1¡ Barrera E J 120 bL 6.40 Our Bodie120¡ Cajun Country116¶¢ Fierce Cat123£ wide bid, up late 9
10Dec25 Ded3 ft 7f¶» :23¿º :49º^ 1:29¸¸ 3g lMcl 5000 42 76-59 1 1 2«¬ 2¡ 1¶ 2¨© Barrera E J 123 bL 3.30 Awesome William123¨© Our Bodie123¹¢ Yakety Yock118¶¡ dueled, just missed 9
Workout(s): 29 Nov 25 Ded 4F ft :51.1b 34/83

3
15-1 Blue

Water Tester 76 © (L)
Dk B/ Br.c.4 Yockey's Warrior - Ryan and Madison by Sam Lord's Castle, LA
White, Red Ball w/ MH, Red Sleeves

72 Own: Mark N. Hibdon
Trn: Owner (74-5-9-15)

KEVIN ROMAN (253-24-34-38) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $1,085
2025: 14 5 0 2 $38,248 Off (Dirt): 3 1 0 1 $13,900
Life: 21 5 1 3 $48,903 Distance: 9 4 0 2 $32,837

Track: 4 1 0 0 $15,930
06Dec25 Ded6 ft 5f¸¼ :21¾¾ :45¸½ :58¹¸ 3g SOC 5000 - N 78 59-69 4 4 6»¢ 6¾¡ 5¿¡ 4¿¡ Cardoso D 117 bL 51.00 Double Edge Sword120«¬ Helladic122¼¡ Briterdayzahead120¹ moved up, no factor 8
24Oct25 Arp4 ft 5f¸^ :22¸¾ :45¾¾ :58»º 3g Clm 5000 71 73-79 2 1 1¡ 1«¬ 1¶ 1¡ Cardoso D 120 bBL *.90 Water Tester120¡ Timehascome124¹£ Mucho Gifted124¹¢ early lead, lasted 7
28Sep25 Arp4 ft 5K¸^ :21¿¾ :45¼¾ 1:05¾¾ 3g Clm 10000nw1/9m 62 90-77 5 1 2«¬ 2«¬ 1¡ 1¹¢ Cardoso D 120 bBL 2.00 Water Tester120¹¢ Toomanynames124½£ Red Frost126¨µ 2-3p,left ld, drew clr 5
13Sep25 Arp3 ft 5f¸^ :23¶º :46¿» :58¿½ 3g Clm 8000nw3/L 49-83 2 2 1¡ 1¶¡ 1¸ 1º£ Cardoso D 120 bBL 1.10 Water Tester120º£ Work Order124¶¶£ Runnin Buffalo124 2p, cued4p 3/16, clear 3
Workout(s): 3 Jan 26 Ded 4F ft :51.4b 43/70 29 Nov 25 Ded 4F ft :51.1b 34/83 14 Nov 25 Ded 4F ft :49b 4/37

4
5-1 Yellow

Doctor Leo 76 © (L)
Ch.g.8 Etbauer - Super Sissy by Super Saver, LA
Orange, White "ER", White Sleeves w/Orange,Blue Diamonds

83 Own: Eric Ramaekers
Trn: Owner (45-8-8-8)

JOSE L. RODRIGUEZ (59-6-7-5) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 9 6 0 1 $63,520 Off (Dirt): 7 1 0 1 $15,500
Life: 52 14 9 5 $267,547 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $0

Track: 26 6 6 3 $167,510
20Dec25 Ded4 ft 7f¶» :24º^ :49¶¶ 1:26¼º 3g Clm 7500-c 84 43-68 2 2 4¸ 3¸¡ 4º¢ 4¶^ Pompell T L 119 bL 2.80 Call My Banker120¨µ Time to Party120¹ Classic Bet120¼£ contention, faded 7

Claimed by Ramaekers Eric from Dewitt Geral for $7,500, Arey Anthony - Trainer
12Nov25 Ded4 ft 6K¹¾ :24¸» :48^¶ 1:20¶» 3g lClm 7500-c 77 57-89 8 9 3¶ 3¡ 1¹ 1º£ Castillo I 120 bL *1.50 Doctor Leo120º£ Home Visit120¶ San Juan Hill120«¬ pressed, clear, best 9

Claimed by Dewitt Geral from JKX Racing for $7,500, Wong Jonathan - Trainer
10Sep25 Lad6 ft 5K¸^ :23^½ :46»^ 1:04¼¼ 3g lAoc 15000nw1/x 49-91 5 2 2¶¡ 2«¬ 1¡ 1¹¢ Castillo I 121 bL *.30 Doctor Leo121¹¢ Sonofaship121¶£ Blame Me Seriously121¶£ paused early,2-3w,best 6
25Aug25 Lad1 ft 5K¸^ :23¸¼ :46½¹ 1:05¹¼ 3g lClm 5000 52-84 3 2 2¡ 1¡ 1¸ 1»¢ Castillo I 120 bL *.50 Doctor Leo120»¢ Country Guy119»¡ Samurai's Grandson120¨µ prompt outs,drove clr 6

5
10-1 Green

Home Visit 64 © (L)
Gr/ro.g.7 Iron Fist - Little Ms Protocol by El Corredor, LA
Green, Yellow Diamond 'JFR' on Back, Yellow Diamond Stripe 'JFR' on Sleeves

77 Own: Terrell Jarrett Jr. and Lara Racing Stables, LLC (Jorge
Trn: Jorge Lara (39-4-1-4)

ALEXANDER CASTILLO (208-11-17-18) 120

2026: 1 0 0 1 $2,860 Turf: 2 0 0 1 $2,420
2025: 10 1 1 4 $23,705 Off (Dirt): 4 2 1 0 $52,800
Life: 42 8 4 10 $231,810 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 16 3 2 2 $100,810
10Jan26 Ded6 ft 6K¹¾ :24¶^ :48^^ 1:20¿¶ 4g lClm 7500 68 61-77 6 3 3¶¡ 3¨µ 1¡ 3¶¡ Castillo A 120 bfL *1.00 Unfathomed120¶ Run Carlos120¡ Home Visit120¸£ pressed, lead, no kick 7
30Dec25 Ded8 ft 7K¸^ :23¸¶ :47¸» 1:33¾^ 3g lClm 10000cnd 70 94-71 7 1 4£ 3¸ 4¸¡ 4¾ Castillo A 120 bL 13.90 Cajun Ami120¹¡ Ranch Water120«¬ The Boss Soss120º¡ pressed, weakened 7
11Dec25 Ded4 ft 7K¸^ :24¸^ :49^¹ 1:33¿¾ 3g Str 5000cnd 72 62-83 4 1 2«¬ 2«¬ 3¸ 6¸¢ Castillo A 118 bfL 15.90 Absolute Chaos124¶ Path to Success120¡ Baron of the Nile120¨µ speed, weakened 7
12Nov25 Ded4 ft 6K¹¾ :24¸» :48^¶ 1:20¶» 3g lClm 7500-c 71 50-79 1 1 5¸ 4¸ 3º 2º£ Thornton T 120 bL 9.30 Doctor Leo120º£ Home Visit120¶ San Juan Hill120«¬ no match, wide gain 9

Claimed by Jarrett Jr., Terrell and Lara Racing Stables LLC from Dark Horse Investments, LLC for $7,500, Terre David - Trainer
Workout(s): 31 Jan 26 Ded 3F ft :39.3b 12/18 3 Dec 25 Ded 4F ft :49b 6/38

6
10-1 Black

Bind Faith 66 © (L)
B.g.7 Bind - Scarlet Tribute by Gold Tribute, LA
Purple, Gold and Green Diamonds on Sleeves

77 Own: Dale White, Sr.
Trn: Allen Landry (160-42-31-22)

THOMAS L. POMPELL (210-27-31-38) 120

2026: 1 0 0 1 $2,365 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $0
2025: 14 1 3 3 $27,845 Off (Dirt): 11 1 1 1 $26,075
Life: 48 5 7 8 $173,145 Distance: 6 0 0 3 $14,175

Track: 17 2 2 5 $73,520
21Jan26 Ded8 sys 7f¶» :23½º :48¶½ 1:27¹½ 4g Clm 5000nw2/y 71 87-77 1 1 1¶ 1¶ 1¸ 3¸£ Lozada C 117 bL 12.80 The Thunderer120«¬ Iron in the Fire117¸£ Bind Faith117¶£ led, cllrd1/16, tired 7
30Dec25 Ded7 ft 5f¸¼ :22¹¿ :46^¼ :59¹¸ 3g Clm 5000nw2/y 73 56-79 3 5 4¹ 3¶¡ 2¸ 3£ Melancon J 121 bL 4.90 Truvy's Bandit121«¬ Holy Bayou121£ Bind Faith121¡ outfinished, game 3rd 6
12Dec25 Ded5 wf 5f¸¼ :22¹¶ :45¿º :58¼¾ 3g lStr 5000cnd 74 48-69 2 5 6º£ 5» 5¹£ 5¾¡ Melancon J 120 bL 10.80 Drilling Report117¶¢ Prado's Priority124¶¡ Oceola120¹ evenly near back 6
21Aug25 Evd4 ft 6K¹» :22¾¸ :45¾^ 1:18¸» 3g Clm 5000nw2/6mx 72-65 1 3 1«¬ 2«¬ 3¸ 6¾¢ Melancon J 119 bL *1.90 Home Visit119¡ Keys Included114£ Crime Spree122¸¡ vied rail, weakened 9
Workout(s): 25 Nov 25 Cct 4F sy :52.2b 22/26 11 Nov 25 Cct 3F ft :36.3b 3/10

7
10-1Orange

Sharp Charlie 66 © (L)
B.g.8 My Pal Charlie - Chic Jolie by Rodeo, LA
Black, White BD, White Cuffs

79 Own: Brent Delahoussaye
Trn: Alan Klanfer (28-4-2-6)

JOEL DOMINGUEZ (272-41-33-33) 120

2026: 1 0 0 1 $3,190 Turf: 6 0 2 0 $15,340
2025: 6 0 1 0 $11,770 Off (Dirt): 8 3 2 1 $103,780
Life: 38 9 10 3 $262,340 Distance: 29 7 8 2 $202,100

Track: 22 6 6 2 $191,160
14Jan26 Ded2 ft 5f¸¼ :22¸¼ :46¶» :59¶¹ 4g lStr 5000cnd 66 76-76 5 4 2«¬ 2«¬ 2¡ 3¶¡ Dominguez J 120 bfL 10.50 Prado's Priority120¶ Drilling Report117¡ Sharp Charlie120¡ dueled, grudgingly 8
20Dec25 Ded3 ft 5f¸¼ :22¸» :46^¸ :58¾½ 3g lStr 5000cnd 66 70-74 2 4 3¶¡ 3¸¡ 4¸ 5º¡ Pompell T L 120 bL 3.70 Astrologysprotege120£ Copter120¨µ Sophie's Painter123¹ pressed, faded 6
15Nov25 Ded4 ft 5f¸¼ :21¾¸ :45º» :59^¼ 3g Clm 5000nw1/y-c 71 68-65 4 5 4º 4½¡ 3¼ 4¼ Castillo A 121 bfL 4.50 Prado's Priority121¸¢ Hoosier116¶¡ Bertie's Galaxy121¸¢ even effort, no rally 7

Claimed by Delahoussaye Brent from Jarrett Jr., Terrell and Lara Racing Stables LLC for $5,000, Lara Jorge - Trainer
24Oct25 Ded1 ft 5f¸¼ :22¹º :45¾^ :58¹» 3g Clm 12500nw2/6m 74 68-74 6 4 4¶¡ 5¸£ 7¼¢ 8¾¡ Castillo A 117 bfL 10.90 Harry's Onthefly120¶¢ Hi Yah118¹ Lagoon120¶ contention, retreated 9

8
2-1 Pink

Prado's Priority 79 © (L)
B.g.7 Apriority - She's Prado's Idol by Screen Idol, LA
Pink

86 Own: Rising Suns Racing Stable, Taboada Racing Stables
Trn: Jonathan Wong (107-23-17-15)

TIMOTHY THORNTON (236-40-31-27) 122

2026: 1 1 0 0 $17,400 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 2 1 1 0 $13,300 Off (Dirt): 5 2 1 1 $38,890
Life: 28 12 7 4 $265,760 Distance: 17 9 4 1 $192,480

Track: 16 8 5 1 $183,880
14Jan26 Ded2 ft 5f¸¼ :22¸¼ :46¶» :59¶¹ 4g lStr 5000cnd 77 77-80 1 6 1«¬ 1«¬ 1¡ 1¶ Thornton T 120 bL *1.10 Prado's Priority120¶ Drilling Report117¡ Sharp Charlie120¡ bmp, duel, clrd late 8
12Dec25 Ded5 wf 5f¸¼ :22¹¶ :45¿º :58¼¾ 3g lStr 5000cnd 74 80-88 5 1 1«¬ 1«¬ 1¶¡ 2¶¢ Thornton T 124 bL *1.10 Drilling Report117¶¢ Prado's Priority124¶¡ Oceola120¹ speed, outfinished 6
15Nov25 Ded4 ft 5f¸¼ :21¾¸ :45º» :59^¼ 3g Clm 5000nw1/y-c 74 95-81 3 2 1¡ 1¡ 1¸ 1¸¢ Thornton T 121 bL 5.30 Prado's Priority121¸¢ Hoosier116¶¡ Bertie's Galaxy121¸¢ speed, clear, urging 7

Claimed by Rising Suns Racing Stable, Taboada Racing Stables LLC and Tak Racing from End Zone Athletics, Inc. for $5,000, Ramirez-Rodriguez Abel - Trainer
23Oct24 Ded4 ft 5f¸¼ :22º¿ :45¿º :58¼¶ 3g Str 7500nw/1/9m 68-91 6 1 3¡ 1¡ 1¸ 1¡ Thornton T 117 bL *.40 Prado's Priority117¡ Hardly Able117¸ Premium120«¬ speed, clear, held on 9
Workout(s): 3 Jan 26 Ded 4F ft :49.4b 9/70 a2 Dec 25 Ded 3F ft :36.4b 1/9

9
6-1 Aqua

Sophie's Painter 65 © (L)
Gr/ro.g.4 Klimt - Sophie Germain by Algorithms, LA
Yellow, Purple '5 Star Racing' w/ White Star, Purple Sleeves

73 Own: 5 Star Racing LLC (Frank Bergeron, Martin Dischler, C
Trn: Juan A. Larrosa (159-39-28-25)

VICENTE DEL-CID (376-113-49-58) 122

2026: 1 0 0 0 $1,740 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 13 3 4 2 $64,485 Off (Dirt): 3 2 0 0 $34,200
Life: 17 4 4 2 $76,245 Distance: 4 1 0 1 $32,240

Track: 6 1 1 1 $35,820
14Jan26 Ded2 ft 5f¸¼ :22¸¼ :46¶» :59¶¹ 4g lStr 5000cnd 66 63-74 8 2 6¸ 4¸¡ 4¸¡ 4¸ Perez C 122 bL 7.90 Prado's Priority120¶ Drilling Report117¡ Sharp Charlie120¡ stlk5-3w, flattend out 8
20Dec25 Ded3 ft 5f¸¼ :22¸» :46^¸ :58¾½ 3g lStr 5000cnd 66 49-83 4 5 5º¡ 4¹ 3¸ 3¶ Perez C 123 bL 5.10 Astrologysprotege120£ Copter120¨µ Sophie's Painter123¹ outfinished for place 6
04Dec25 Ded4 mys 5f¸¼ :22¸º :46¹¿ :59¼» 3g lAlw 44000nw1/x 68 62-77 3 7 7¹¢ 5¶£ 3¡ 1¶£ Perez C 119 bL 11.00 Sophie's Painter119¶£ Pennys Deal120£ Ocean Jackpot120£ split rivals, clear 8
20Nov25 Ded6 ft 7f¶» :23½º :48¸¹ 1:26^¿ 3g lClm 10000cnd 69 56-77 7 6 3¹¡ 3º 2º 2¼£ DelCid V 118 bL 6.10 Red Idol120¼£ Sophie's Painter118¡ The Boss Soss120¨µ no match, held place 7
Workout(s): 31 Jan 26 Ded 4F ft :53.2b 58/60
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;© - Accredited La Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a
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Exacta/Trifecta (.50 min.)/Superfecta (.10 min.)/Daily Double (Races 5-6)($1 min.)/Pick 3 (Races 5-7)

5 Delta Downs
Starter Stakes LA. BRED PREMIER NIGHT LADIES STARTER

$60,000 Guaranteed

equibase.com/QR

Purse $60,000. A STARTER RACE FOR ACCREDITED LOUISIANA BRED FILLIES AND MARES FOUR YEARS OLD AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE STARTED FOR A CLAIMING
PRICE OF $10,000 OR LESS IN 2025 - 2026. No nomination or start fee, $120 to enter. Supplemental nomination of $240 will be accepted at time of entries which will include all fees.
$60,000 Guaranteed to be divided per the purse structure in the condition book. Weights: 124 lbs. Non winners of two races at a mile or over since November 7, 2025, allowed 2 lbs.; a
race at a mile or over since November 7, 2025, allowed 4 lbs. (Claiming races for $10,000 or less not considered in estimating allowances). Preference to horses with the highest earnings
in 2025 - 2026 (at time of entry). Different owner and same owner entries will have equal draw according to preferences. Trophy to winning owner and breeder. One Mile

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
6-1 Red

Precious Money 64 © (L)
B.f.4 Mr. Money - Battle for Tarawa by Flatter, LA
Red

66 Own: Jamal Zamin
Trn: Gary J. Husak (0-0-0-0)

JANSEN MELANCON (210-43-30-33) 120

2026: 1 1 0 0 $12,600 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 6 1 1 3 $34,210 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $7,000
Life: 9 3 1 3 $72,610 Distance: 3 0 1 2 $14,700

Track: 1 1 0 0 $25,800
19Jan26 FG1 ft 6f½» :22¶^ :45¿» 1:12»» 4gklClm 20000 (20-15)cnd 62 80-77 4 6 5¸£ 4¶¡ 2«¬ 1¸ Lopez P 121 bL 5.20 Precious Money121¸ The Pretty Sister116¸¢ About to Set Sail124¶¡ ins, btwn3p upr, clear 6
26Dec25 FG4 ft 6f½¼ :22¹½ :46¸¹ 1:12¼¿ 3gklClm 10000 (15-10)cnd-c 63 45-61 1 6 6º¡ 6¹ 6º 4¶¡ Concepcion A 117 L *1.10 Kentucky Cajun121¡ The Pretty Sister116«¬ Sacred Saint114¶ ins, 4w, late rally 7

Claimed by Zamin Jamal from Allied Racing Stable, LLC for $10,000, Calhoun W. Bret - Trainer
12Jul25 Evd5 ft u 1m»» :48^¾ 1:13¹¸ 1:40^¹ 3gklAlw 35000nw1/x 76-73 5 6» 4¸ 4¶¡ 3¹ 3» Hernandez C J 119 L 7.60 Jojo Bean119º¡ Cc Cola119¡ Precious Money119½¢wtrk ins,steady finish 7
22May25 Evd7 sy 1m»» :47¿^ 1:13½¾ 1:40¹¹ 3gklAlw 35000nw1/x 76-63 1 4¹ 4¹ 2¸ 2» 2¾£ Hernandez C J 119 L 2.30 Kalil117¾£ Precious Money119¹ Jojo Bean117¶¢ ins,bid3/8,no mtch,hld 6
01May25 Evd7 ft u 1m»» :48¹^ 1:13¸½ 1:40^¸ 3gklAlw 35000nw1/x 75-71 8 3¸ 3¶ 3¸¡ 3¼ 3¼¢ Melancon J 117 L 2.90 Rusty's Sunrise120¸£ Factor of Time117¹¡ Precious Money117¶£ stalk pace,3wd bid 8
08Mar25 FG9 ft 6f¾^ :22¶^ :46¸¶ 1:11^¸ 3 klAlw 53000nw1/x 56-58 8 7 5¹¡ 4¹¡ 4½¡ 3¶^¡ Concepcion A 119 L 3.10 Fast Flame119»¡ Clearly Credo119» Precious Money119¨µ 3p,5p3/16,tip,up show 9
Workout(s): 19 Dec 25 FG 3F ft :38.4b 20/20 11 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :50.2b 59/95 3 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :51.1b 46/56 25 Nov 25 FG 4F ft :48.2b 3/10

2
4-1 White

Saved by Grace 71 © (L)
B.m.5 Star Guitar - Graceful Request by Scat Daddy, LA
White

75 Own: LJ Racing Stables LLC (Juan Larrosa) and Paul Martin
Trn: Juan A. Larrosa (159-39-28-25)

JOEL DOMINGUEZ (272-41-33-33) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 4 0 0 0 $1,075
2025: 12 4 0 1 $83,335 Off (Dirt): 4 0 1 0 $13,800
Life: 27 7 2 2 $173,465 Distance: 14 5 0 1 $100,440

Track: 6 2 1 0 $60,300
23Dec25 Ded8 wf 7K¸^ :24»¼ :48»¿ 1:33¸¹ 3gklStk - Rosewater - 100k 72 29-76 8 7 6¸¢ 6½¡ 7½¢ 5½£ Dominguez J 120 bL 20.20 Mo for Us122¶¢ Blessed Assurance120¶£ Nodah122º¢ never a factor 8
06Dec25 Ded7 ft 1m¸¸ :46¾¿ 1:13¶¹ 1:40½¼ 3gklAlw 45000cnd 70 88-80 5 6¼¡ 6º¡ 2¡ 1¸ 1¼¢ Dominguez J 120 bL *1.40 Saved by Grace120¼¢ Rusty's Sunrise120¶£ Miss Dealority120¹¡ going away end 8
06Nov25 Ded4 ft 1m¸¸ :48^½ 1:13^^ 1:40¹¸ 3gklSOC 7500/15000 69 69-82 1 4¸¡ 4¸¡ 3¹ 3¹¡ 1¶¡ Dominguez J 120 bL 3.80 Saved by Grace120¶¡ Blue Ridge Queen120¨µ Sweet Alexis124¹£ wide bid, clear 7
17Oct25 Ded8 ft 1m¸¸ :48»¼ 1:13½¼ 1:39½¸ 3gklAoc 15000nw3/L 67 60-72 3 5¸¡ 3¸¡ 3¶¡ 3¹ 4½¡ Dominguez J 120 bL 4.00 Sweet Alexis120¶£ Kalil118»¢ Congratulera120¡ outfinished for show 10
25Jul25 Evd4 ft u 1m»» :50¿¸ 1:15º¶ 1:40º^ 3gk Clm 15000 (15-12.5)cnd 21-76 2 2¶ 2¶ 1«¬ 1¡ 1¸£ Dominguez J 119 bL 5.00 Saved by Grace119¸£ Gastown122»¢ Pulpit's Dream117½ drew off,steady urging 5
20Jun25 Evd6 ft 1m»» :48¿º 1:12¾^ 1:38¹¸ 3gk SOC 5000/10000-c 27-72 1 6¼¡ 8¶^ 5¶¶ 5¿¡ 4¶¸¢ Dominguez J 117 bL 3.80 Pharoahs Baby Gyal120¼ Bar Tap120£ Rock Star Doctor120»¡ off pace2p, no factor 8

Claimed by LJ Racing Stables LLC and Martin, Paul from Miller Brian for $10,000, Bourgeois Keith G. - Trainer
Workout(s): 31 Jan 26 Ded 5F ft 1:05b 2/3 17 Jan 26 Ded 4F ft :53b 55/65 22 Nov 25 Ded 4F ft :51.2b 47/71

3
6-1 Blue

R T's Gem 67 © (L)
Ch.m.6 Gemologist - Miss Velocity by Curlin, LA
Navy Blue, Navy 'BAR' on Gold Diamond

75 Own: Bar Racing (Jeffrey Mott)
Trn: Jonathan Wong (107-23-17-15)

HARRY HERNANDEZ (0-0-0-0) 120

2026: 1 0 1 0 $9,000 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $1,710
2025: 8 2 1 0 $36,050 Off (Dirt): 3 0 1 0 $16,560
Life: 34 5 8 4 $182,680 Distance: 12 3 3 1 $86,540

Track: 20 4 6 2 $137,450
08Jan26 Ded7 ft 7K¸^ :24º^ :50^¿ 1:34º½ 4gklAoc 15000nw1/x-c 67 44-75 3 3 4¶¡ 4¹ 2¸ 2¹¡ Lozada C 120 bL 1.80 Ground Control120¹¡ R T's Gem120£ Magnolia Avenue120º¢ stlkd,3w2nd,held2nd 7

Claimed by Bar Racing from Tate Richard for $15,000, Landry Allen - Trainer
13Dec25 Ded7 ft 7f¶» :23¿¾ :48¸¹ 1:27º» 3gk Clm 12500cnd 65 57-78 7 6 5¸¡ 3¶ 1¶¡ 1º£ Lozada C 117 bL 2.30 R T's Gem117º£ New Destiny121«¬ Dinahs Girl119¶¡ clear, finished well 7
10Oct25 Ded5 ft 1m¸¸ :48¹½ 1:14^¿ 1:41^¸ 3gk Clm 7500nw4/L 62 66-78 3 5¹¡ 4¸¡ 1¡ 1º 1º£ Lozada C 117 bL *.50 R T's Gem117º£ Talksalot120¹ In Your Life120¶¢ pulled away, best 8
08Aug25 Evd8 ft 1m»» :48¶¸ 1:12¿¼ 1:38¹¾ 3gklAoc 30000cnd-N 60-64 2 3º 3º 5¹¡ 7¾ 8¶»¡ Melancon J 120 bL 22.20 Norah G120¼¡ Olivia G120¶¡ Rusty's Sunrise120¸ rail bid, no response 8
05Jul25 Evd8 ft 6K¹» :22½^ :46^¿ 1:17¿^ 3gklAoc 20000nw2/x-N 70-62 1 5 2«¬ 1«¬ 6¸¢ 10¿¢ Dominguez J 122 bL 5.60 Miss Dealority122£ Hopeitsmyluckyday122¸£ Olivia G122¨µ vied, tired 11
15May25 Evd6 fm p¸^ *1m¶»^ :49¹» 1:14^º 1:38^º 3gklAlw 35000nw1/t/x 66-76 2 2¸¡ 2¸ 2¶ 5º¡ 5¼ Dominguez J 120 bL 36.50 Grabiq120«¬ Tommie G120¸£ Wonderrand120«¬ middle move, gave way 7
Workout(s): 29 Jan 26 Ded 4F ft :50b 13/38 2 Jan 26 Ded 4F ft :50.2b 12/36 6 Dec 25 Ded 4F ft :50.2b 22/55 29 Nov 25 Ded 4F ft :50.4b 27/83

4
8-1 Yellow

Cute Dinero Queen 62 © (L)
Ch.m.7 Mo Tom - Cute Cadet by Officer, LA
White, Horseshoe w/ 4 Leaf Clover, Green Sleeves

66 Own: Sandy Badeaux
Trn: Eduardo Ramirez (68-13-8-13)

TIMOTHY THORNTON (236-40-31-27) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $0
2025: 10 2 1 0 $30,290 Off (Dirt): 7 1 0 0 $31,270
Life: 33 5 6 2 $155,910 Distance: 3 0 0 0 $0

Track: 17 3 2 0 $100,240
30Dec25 Ded6 ft 7K¸^ :24¸¾ :48ºº 1:34½¸ 3gklClm 10000cnd 61 60-79 2 1 2«¬ 2«¬ 1¸ 1¹ DelCid V 120 bL 3.30 Cute Dinero Queen120¹ Beulah K120»¢ Girl Thirsty120¨µ clear, finished well 8
13Dec25 Ded7 ft 7f¶» :23¿¾ :48¸¹ 1:27º» 3gk Clm 12500cnd 61 57-66 4 3 4¸¡ 5¸¡ 4» 4¼¢ DelCid V 117 bL 5.20 R T's Gem117º£ New Destiny121«¬ Dinahs Girl119¶¡ in middle, even effort 7
06Nov25 Ded4 ft 1m¸¸ :48^½ 1:13^^ 1:40¹¸ 3gklSOC 7500/15000-c 61 66-57 2 5¹¡ 5¹¡ 6¾ 7¶¹ 7¶» Ramirez, Jr. J 120 bfL 49.90 Saved by Grace120¶¡ Blue Ridge Queen120¨µ Sweet Alexis124¹£ never close 7

Claimed by Badeaux Sandy from Ramirez Racing for $15,000, Ramirez Rosa E. - Trainer
30Aug25 Lad2 ft u 1ÇÀ ¸^ :49¼^ 1:14¿¹ 1:46ºº 3gklSOC 5000/10000 49-61 3 2¶¡ 2¶¡ 1¡ 1¡ 1¸ Ramirez, Jr. J 120 bfL 4.80 Cute Dinero Queen120¸ Strawberry Sundae120»£ Broadway Pearl122¼ wtook over,drifted 1/16 5
06Aug25 Lad7 fm p 7K¸» :24¶^ :47½¶ 1:31^¿ 3gklSOC 5000/10000 119-69 5 4 3¸¡ 3¶ 8¶^ 8¿¢ Vargas J P 120 bfL 13.10 Darling Joanna120¡ Broadway Pearl124¶¢ Sikara Sikara124«¬ track5w,weakened str 8
30Jun25 Lad6 ft 6K¸^ :23^¼ :47^¶ 1:19¹¿ 3gklAoc 15000nw1/x 75-66 2 2 2¶ 2¶ 4¹ 4¹¢ Vargas J P 123 bfL 17.40 Royal O'Haigain125¨µ Tap Galore123¶ Littlebitofaqueen120¸ pressd rail,drppd back 6
Workout(s): a30 Jan 26 Ded 5F ft 1:01.4b 1/10 22 Jan 26 Ded 5F my 1:06.4b 1/1 5 Dec 25 Ded 4F my :54.2b 25/27 28 Nov 25 Ded 5F ft 1:04.2b 3/3

5
3-1 Green

Ground Control 66 © (L)
B.m.5 Mshawish - Cayman Kai by Lemon Drop Kid, LA
Red, White 'B' in White Ring, White Stripe Down Sleeves

78 Own: Jason Lovern and Pamela Belk Lovern
Trn: Antonio Alberto (70-15-7-12)

VICENTE DEL-CID (376-113-49-58) 120

2026: 1 1 0 0 $27,000 Turf: 3 1 0 1 $12,620
2025: 10 1 4 2 $37,280 Off (Dirt): 3 2 1 0 $58,800
Life: 17 4 5 4 $138,410 Distance: 5 0 2 1 $15,720

Track: 5 1 1 2 $45,000
08Jan26 Ded7 ft 7K¸^ :24º^ :50^¿ 1:34º½ 4gklAoc 15000nw1/x 73 51-81 7 5 2¡ 2¶¡ 1¸ 1¹¡ DelCid V 120 L *1.10 Ground Control120¹¡ R T's Gem120£ Magnolia Avenue120º¢ prmpt, cleared, best 7
06Dec25 Ded7 ft 1m¸¸ :46¾¿ 1:13¶¹ 1:40½¼ 3gklAlw 45000cnd 73 95--- 7 4¸ 5¸¡ 8¿ 8¶¾ -- Castillo A 120 L 2.90 Saved by Grace120¼¢ Rusty's Sunrise120¶£ Miss Dealority120¹¡ wcontention, done,eased 8
14Nov25 Ded2 ft 1m¸¸ :48»¼ 1:13½» 1:40º½ 3gklAlw 46000cnd 73 69-82 3 2¶ 2¡ 2¡ 2¶ 2¶ Melancon J 120 L 3.60 Island Gold120¶ Ground Control120¸£ Rusty's Sunrise120¶¡ no match, best of rest 6
01Nov25 Ded1 ft 7f¶» :23º¸ :47¾» 1:27^¸ 3gk Clm 25000cnd 74 95-83 5 4 2¶ 2¶ 2¸ 3¹ Melancon J 117 L 5.30 Cincy's Anna120¶¢ Gottotry Mischief120¶£ Ground Control117¶¢ no match for top two 8
16Aug25 Evd2 ft u 1m»» :48¹¶ 1:13¹¿ 1:40¶¼ 3gk Clm 15000 (15-12.5)cnd 67-68 6 2¶ 2¶¡ 2¡ 1¶ 2¹¡ Melancon J 121 L 2.70 Cincy's Anna122¹¡ Ground Control121¨µ Best Performer122¨µ led late, outclosed 7
02Aug25 Evd5 fm p¸^ *7K¶º^ :23¾¸ :48¾¸ 1:31»¶ 3gk Clm 12500nw3/L-c 69-71 1 5 5º 4¶£ 1¡ 1¸£ Melancon J 121 L *1.30 Ground Control121¸£ Talksalot121¹¢ Capella Red124¶ mid-pk,bxd,pwrd home 9

Claimed by Lovern, Jason and Lovern, Pamela Belk from Robinson Ronnie for $12,500, Degeyter, Jr. Randy - Trainer

6
2-1 Black

Blessed Assurance 72 © (L)
Gr/ro.m.6 Zong - Society Doll by Theatrical (IRE), LA
Green, White L&G FARMERS, White Sleeves

80 Own: L and G Racing Stables (Joe Alfredo Castillo)
Trn: Juan A. Larrosa (159-39-28-25)

CARLOS PEREZ (274-24-56-43) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $0
2025: 12 2 2 3 $85,830 Off (Dirt): 11 2 3 2 $90,760
Life: 34 6 7 6 $252,850 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $0

Track: 13 1 4 4 $113,660
23Dec25 Ded8 wf 7K¸^ :24»¼ :48»¿ 1:33¸¹ 3gklStk - Rosewater - 100k 72 29-88 2 5 5¸¢ 5½¢ 3¸ 2¶¢ Perez C 120 bL 14.30 Mo for Us122¶¢ Blessed Assurance120¶£ Nodah122º¢ no match, clear 2nd 8
15Nov25 Ded8 ft 6K¹¾ :23ºº :47¹¾ 1:19¼» 3gk Aoc 30000cnd 71 68-90 3 4 5¹¡ 5¸ 1«¬ 1º Perez C 117 bL 3.50 Blessed Assurance117º Sweet Karat Cake120«¬ Kip the Distance120¸£ wide bid, going away 7
15Oct25 Ded2 ft 6K¹¾ :24»¼ :49^¼ 1:20º¾ 3gk Aoc 30000cnd 71 6-80 2 7 8¼¢ 7º¡ 6¸¢ 3¨µ Perez C 112» bL 7.60 Kip the Distance120«¬ Lady Dreamer120¨µ Blessed Assurance112£ late rally, willingly 8
29Aug25 Evd7 sys 5Kº» :21¿¶ :45¼¾ 1:05^½ 3gk SOC 5000/10000-c 35-81 4 7 7¿ 7½¡ 5¶¢ 1«¬ Hernandez C J 119 bL *1.90 Blessed Assurance119«¬ Hurricane Lassie122¶¡ Pip Squeek121¡ closing, up in time 7

Claimed by L and G Racing Stables from Riptide Racing for $10,000, Bourgeois Keith G. - Trainer
15Aug25 Evd7 sys 6f¹» :22¶¿ :46¶¿ 1:11¿¶ 3gk SOC 5000/10000 61-77 7 8 8»¡ 8¶¡ 4¸¡ 2¸ Hernandez C J 119 bL *1.00 Pip Squeek119¸ Blessed Assurance119¨µ Uno Pea119¨© finishd well,late gain 8
05Jul25 Evd8 ft 6K¹» :22½^ :46^¿ 1:17¿^ 3gklAoc 20000nw2/x 32-73 8 7 8»£ 7»¡ 5¸ 5º Hernandez C J 122 bL 7.50 Miss Dealority122£ Hopeitsmyluckyday122¸£ Olivia G122¨µ 6-w, evenly late 11
Workout(s): 17 Jan 26 Ded 4F ft :51b 38/65 16 Dec 25 Ded 5F ft 1:06.3b 4/5 6 Dec 25 Ded 5F ft 1:06b 12/19

7
15-1Orange

Uno Pea 65 © (L)
B.m.5 Klimt - Sweet Pea Mama Ve by Hard Spun, LA
Blue, Gold Halo w/ Wings, Blue Bands on Gold Sleeves

65 Own: Juan Munoz Cano
Trn: Owner (83-13-14-7)

ALEXANDER CASTILLO (208-11-17-18) 120

2026: 1 0 0 0 $2,700 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $435
2025: 12 4 1 2 $73,850 Off (Dirt): 3 1 0 1 $14,250
Life: 19 6 1 2 $109,730 Distance: 4 1 0 0 $12,990

Track: 9 4 0 0 $73,380
08Jan26 Ded7 ft 7K¸^ :24º^ :50^¿ 1:34º½ 4gklAoc 15000nw1/x 65 34-66 1 2 6¹ 7»¡ 4¹¡ 4¾¡ Dominguez J 120 L 10.40 Ground Control120¹¡ R T's Gem120£ Magnolia Avenue120º¢ saved ground, improved 7
12Dec25 Ded8 wf 1m¸¸ :49¸¸ 1:15^º 1:42¶¿ 3gk Clm 5000nw2/6m-c 66 58-76 1 5¹¡ 4¸¡ 4¸¡ 4¸¡ 1¶¡ Vargas J P 118 L *1.20 Uno Pea118¶¡ Hardly Mischievous120¨µ Layla's Song122¨µ wide bid, clear 7

Claimed by Cano Juan Munoz from Martin, Paul E. and Dellbringge, Ronald for $5,000, Larrosa Juan A. - Trainer
06Nov25 Ded7 ft 6K¹¾ :23¼¿ :47½¿ 1:20¾º 3gk Str 5000cnd 70 62-62 7 6 5¹ 4º¡ 4» 5¼¡ Vargas J P 121 L 4.90 Raise the Alarm117«¬ Pip Squeek117£ Pharoahs Baby Gyal124»¢ in middle, even effort 8
10Oct25 Ded4 ft 7K¸^ :23º¼ :48¶» 1:34»¸ 3gklAlw 44000nw1/x 71 78-78 2 3 4¶¡ 4¹¡ 1¸ 1£ Vargas J P 120 L 1.60 Uno Pea120£ Pasila118º£ Glistening Gal118¸ clear, held on well 7
30Aug25 Evd6 ft u 5fº^ :22¶¾ :45¿» :58¿^ 3gklAlw 35000nw1/x 41-74 4 4 10¼£ 7º¡ 4¹¡ 2¹ Vargas J P 122 L 7.80 Madelyn's Hit122¹ Uno Pea122¨© Basile119£ waltered out 1/8, game 12
15Aug25 Evd7 sys 6f¹» :22¶¿ :46¶¿ 1:11¿¶ 3gk SOC 5000 - N 87-76 4 1 4¶¡ 5£ 2¶ 3¸¢ Pompell T L 119 L 4.70 Pip Squeek119¸ Blessed Assurance119¨µ Uno Pea119¨© awaited room turn 8
Workout(s): 30 Jan 26 Ded 4F ft :50.4b 18/44 29 Nov 25 Ded 4F ft :54b 80/83
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;© - Accredited La Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: Uno Pea will race with Blinkers On

a
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Exacta/Trifecta (.50 min.)/Superfecta (.10 min.)/Daily Double (Races 6-7)($1 min.)/Pick 3 (Races 6-8)

6 Delta Downs
Stakes The 23rd Running of

LA. BRED PREMIER NIGHT CHAMPIONSHIP
$150,000 Guaranteed

equibase.com/QR

Purse $150,000. A STAKE RACE FOR ACCREDITED LOUISIANA BRED FOUR YEARS OLD AND UPWARD. No nomination fee, $750 to enter, and $750 to start. Supplemental
nomination of $3,000 will be accepted at time of entries which will include all fees. With $150,000 Guaranteed to be divided per the purse structure for stake races in the condition book.
Weight: 124 lbs. Non winners of a stake race at a mile or over since November 7, 2025, allowed 2 lbs.; non winners of two races other than maiden, claiming, or starter at a mile or over
since November 7, 2025, allowed 4 lbs.; such a race since November 7, 2025, allowed 6 lbs. Preference will be given to horses with the highest earnings in 2025-2026 (at time of entry).
Different owner and same owner entries will have equal draw according to preferences. Trophy to the winning owner and breeder. One Mile And One Sixteenth

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
12-1 Red

A Million Moons 71 © (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Mo Tom - Gloamingsky by Sky Mesa, LA
Yellow, Purple Star, Purple Stars on Sleeves

82 Own: Hoffman Family Racing , LLC (Gregory M. Hoffman)
Trn: Henry B. Johnson, Jr. (37-4-3-5)

JOEL DOMINGUEZ (272-41-33-33) 118

2026: 1 1 0 0 $28,200 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 5 1 0 0 $29,350 Off (Dirt): 3 0 3 0 $39,800
Life: 12 4 3 0 $174,750 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $0

Track: 6 3 1 0 $137,550
15Jan26 Ded6 ft 7f¶» :24¸¼ :48»^ 1:25¿½ 4g lAlw 47000cnd 69 62-94 1 1 1¡ 1¡ 1¸ 1¶¡ Dominguez J 122 bfL 13.60 A Million Moons122¶¡ Tdzshininluckystar120«¬ Up N Gone120¶¢ speed, drew clear late 9
22Nov25 Ded8 ft 6K¹¾ :24¶¶ :48^º 1:19»¸ 3g lAlw 45000nw3/L/x 67 63-90 6 1 1¶ 1¸ 1¸ 1¡ Dominguez J 118 bfL *1.70 A Million Moons118¡ Deal With It Daddy120º¢ Safarinfas120¸ gate to wire 8
16Oct25 Ded7 ft 6K¹¾ :23¾^ :47¼¹ 1:18¿» 3g lAlw 45000nw3/L/x 65 54-79 1 5 5¸¡ 6¸¡ 7»¡ 5¼¢ Nieves E 118 bfL 19.80 Hay Jude118º Louisiana Jess118¶¢ Hard Line118¨µ in middle, even effort 9
18Apr25 Evd6 ft 6f¹» :22»¹ :45¼^ 1:10½¼ 3g lAlw 36000nw3/L 73-72 6 2 2¶ 3¶¡ 4¹¢ 6¾£ Dominguez J 119 bL 3.10 Carpis122¨© Chad's Flashy Ways122¹¡ Yockey's Drivethru122º wbumped st, bid, faded 7
22Mar25 FG7 ft 1B»^ :47º¸ 1:12¶¸ 1:45¸º 3 lStk - CntCtyDry - 100k 92-77 3 1¡ 1¡ 1«¬ 3¶¡ 8»£ Curtis B 122 bL 59.20 Sippin On Gin122«¬ He's Late Again122¨µ Classic Time122¶¡ ins foe,gave way btwn 14
01Feb25 Ded8 ft 7f¶» :22¾^ :47»^ 1:26¾¾ 3 lStk - PremPrncB - 100k 116-75 7 3 3¸ 4¨µ 5º¢ 6¿¡ Rodriguez J 122 bL 26.50 Cajun Mitole117¶£ Hay Jude122¸¡ Voila Magic117¸£ pressed, retreated 8
22Nov24 FG5 ft 6f¾^ :21¿½ :45º¿ 1:11»¼ 2 lStk - JRPlusoMmB - 100k 74-63 4 6 3¹ 4¹ 5»¡ 5¾£ Rodriguez J 122 bL 27.30 Hay Jude122£ Voila Magic122¨µ Louisiana Jess122¹¡ ins turn,no response 6
08Nov24 Ded6 mys 6K¹¾ :23^¾ :47»¶ 1:19¿¹ 2 Stk - JeanLafitB - 100k 108-85 3 1 1¡ 1¶ 2¶ 2¸¡ Rodriguez J 123 bL 4.60 Coal Battle118¸¡ A Million Moons123¶¢ Contrabandist116¸¢ no match, clear 2nd 7
11Oct24 Ded7 ft 7f¶» :23¾¸ :48»^ 1:27ºº 2 lStk - LaLegacyB - 100k 82-75 3 2 1«¬ 1¡ 1¶ 1¹ Rodriguez J 120 bL 1.80 A Million Moons120¹ Majority Opinion117¹ Lone Warrior117¸ vied ins,clear upper 5
31Aug24 Lad6 mys 5K¸^ :21¿º :45¹¶ 1:04¹½ 2 lStk - LaCupJuvB - 75k 65-62 6 6 5»¡ 4¼ 2¼ 2¶^£ Rodriguez J 119 bL 5.00 Tdz Hint of Power115¶^£ A Million Moons119¶¡ Big Nickel115¸ no match for winner 8
Workout(s): 9 Jan 26 Ded 4F ft :50.2b 11/40 a31 Dec 25 Ded 5F ft 1:02.1b 1/12 12 Dec 25 Ded 4F ft :50b 10/32 15 Nov 25 Ded 4F ft :50.1b 22/61

2
15-1 White

Tdzshininluckystar 78 © (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.5 Star Guitar - Tdz Mandycorrienda by El Corredor, LA
White, Red Diamond Band, Black Collar,Cuffs

92 Own: Tony Doughtie
Trn: Nason Eschete (23-1-5-1)

ELVIN GONZALEZ (125-14-19-21) 118

2026: 1 0 1 0 $9,400 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $2,800
2025: 14 0 3 1 $59,740 Off (Dirt): 8 1 2 1 $91,400
Life: 29 3 6 4 $290,140 Distance: 5 0 0 0 $10,300

Track: 10 1 4 1 $90,700
15Jan26 Ded6 ft 7f¶» :24¸¼ :48»^ 1:25¿½ 4g lAlw 47000cnd 77 52-91 8 6 3¶¡ 3¶ 2¸ 2¶¡ Gonzalez E 120 bL 3.70 A Million Moons122¶¡ Tdzshininluckystar120«¬ Up N Gone120¶¢ stlkd3w,adv2nd,heldplc 9
10Dec25 Ded7 ft 7K¸^ :24^º :48¶¼ 1:33¶½ 3g Aoc 25000cnd-N 80 64-100 2 2 4¶¡ 4¹ 3¹ 2¨µ Gonzalez E 117 bL *1.50 Brite Outlook120¨µ Tdzshininluckystar117¹¢ Bourbon Heist120¨© wide, needed more 8
22Nov25 FG9 ft 1ÇÀ ¸½ :48ºº 1:12½^ 1:41½¾ 3g lStk - JVMrrealMB - 100k 82 43-88 1 8½¡ 8º¡ 8»¢ 6» 6¼£ Gonzalez E 118 bL 10.50 Letmikefigureitout120¸¡ Good and Stout124¡ He's Late Again121«¬ mid pack ins, no bid 11
30Oct25 Ded7 ft 7K¸^ :23¹» :47¼» 1:32¹¼ 3g lAlw 46000cnd 80 94-101 4 2 1¡ 1«¬ 2«¬ 2¨© Gonzalez E 120 bL 3.90 Saint Gabriel120¨© Tdzshininluckystar120¶¢ Mangum120¨µ dueled, just missed 9
11Oct25 Ded8 ft 7f¶» :23º^ :46¾¹ 1:24¸½ 3g lStk - GoldCupB - 100k 82 59-84 1 1 6» 6» 5¶¸ 4¶¹£ Rosier C R 119 bL 17.10 Touchuponastar124»£ Highland Creek120½ Good and Stout124¶wmoved up, no threat 7
09Aug25 Evd8 ft 1m»» :49^^ 1:12½½ 1:37»^ 3g lAoc 30000cnd-N 49-89 5 5» 6¸£ 4¸¡ 4º 4½¢ Rosier C R 122 bL 3.70 Highland Creek120¹¢ Cosmic Train124¨µ Mangum120¹£ loomed 1/4,outkicked 9
05Jul25 Evd9 fm p 1B»^ :48¹¶ 1:13^º 1:42¿¸ 3g Stk - JohnHenryB - 60k 94-88 4 5¸¡ 5º 8º¡ 9¸ 7¼ Vargas J P 119 bL 53.80 Point Proven120¶¢ Allnight Moonlight124¶ Global Sensation120«¬ inside, even effort 12
07Jun25 Evd8 fm p 1B»^ :48½¹ 1:12½¿ 1:43º^ 3g lStk - LaLgdsTrfB - 100k 93-93 5 2¶ 4¹¡ 3¶ 4¶¡ 8¹¢ Vargas J P 119 bL 17.50 Good and Stout118£ Allnight Moonlight124¶ House Bourbon120¨µ trk2w,loom,outfinished 12
15May25 Evd7 ft 6K¹» :22¶¾ :44½¶ 1:17^¿ 3g lAlw 37000nw4/L 72-85 6 1 3¹ 3¸ 3¸¡ 4¸£ Pompell T L 122 bL *.90 Craken Jax122¶¡ Sunday Breeze122«¬ Like This117¶¢ 8w bid,not enough late 8
12Apr25 Evd8 fm p 1B»^ :48¼» 1:13¹½ 1:44º¹ 4g lStk - DStmmnsMm - 60k 98-89 10 7» 7¼¡ 5¹¡ 7¸¢ 5¾¢ Pompell T L 118 bL 19.70 Allnight Moonlight124¨µ Good and Stout119º£ Nopenottonight118¸¢ mild bid, no threat 12
Workout(s): 8 Jan 26 Ded 4F ft :50.2b 16/30 26 Dec 25 Evd 4F ft :49.2b 1/2 3 Dec 25 Ded 4F ft :49.1b 7/38 15 Nov 25 Ded 4F ft :49.3b 12/61

3
5-1 Blue

Saint Gabriel 82 © (L)
B.g.5 Daaher - La Belle Bear by Arch, LA
Black, Yellow M on Fleur de Lis, Yellow Diamonds on White Sleeves

96 Own: Menard Thoroughbreds, LLC (Dirk, Connor and Cauy
Trn: Brett A. Brinkman (135-28-24-24)

VICENTE DEL-CID (376-113-49-58) 118

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $1,000
2025: 9 3 2 2 $152,860 Off (Dirt): 8 2 0 2 $103,610
Life: 21 6 4 5 $294,010 Distance: 2 0 0 1 $16,000

Track: 10 4 2 4 $194,190
22Dec25 Ded8 wf 7K¸^ :23¸½ :47¿¸ 1:32»» 3g lStk - BoydRewrd - 100k 84 93-95 1 1 2«¬ 1«¬ 1¹ 1º DelCid V 122 bL *.80 Saint Gabriel122º Jeffrow120¶¡ Chad's Flashy Ways122£ pulled away, best 8
30Oct25 Ded7 ft 7K¸^ :23¹» :47¼» 1:32¹¼ 3g lAlw 46000cnd 80 91-101 5 4 2¡ 2«¬ 1«¬ 1¨© DelCid V 120 bL *1.80 Saint Gabriel120¨© Tdzshininluckystar120¶¢ Mangum120¨µ dueled, just up 9
26Jul25 Evd9 ft 6f¹» :22¶» :45¸½ 1:10º¹ 3g lAlw 37000cnd 68-97 1 4 7º¡ 5¸ 3¶¡ 2¶¡ Pompell T L 122 bL 4.40 El Dinero124¶¡ Saint Gabriel122£ Lauri's Wish122¾£wstumbled,sustained bid 7
07Jun25 Evd8 fm p 1B»^ :48½¹ 1:12½¿ 1:43º^ 3g lStk - LaLgdsTrfB - 100k 98-91 2 3¸ 2¸ 2¡ 5¸ 9º¡ Pompell T L 118 bL 29.10 Good and Stout118£ Allnight Moonlight124¶ House Bourbon120¨µ trkd pace, outkicked 12
03May25 Evd7 ft 1m»» :47¿¿ 1:11¿¿ 1:36^¼ 3g lStk - EVDClsscB - 60k 65-91 3 3¹ 4» 4» 4¾¡ 5¶¹¢ Pompell T L 120 bL 22.40 Touchuponastar124º Benoit124º¡ Highland Creek120º£ failed to menace 6
12Apr25 Evd6 ft 1m»» :49¾¸ 1:14º¹ 1:38»¾ 4g lAlw 37000cnd 43-95 1 4¸ 4¸¡ 4¶¢ 2¶¡ 2¸¢ Pompell T L 120 bL 2.70 Highland Creek120¸¢ Saint Gabriel120¸£ Court Jester120¡ late bid, willingly 9
19Feb25 Ded9 wf 7f¶» :23¿½ :48^¸ 1:26¸^ 4g lAlw 46000nw4/L/x 73-94 7 3 3¶ 3¶ 2¶¡ 3¸¢ DelCid V 122 bL *1.40 Otra Cosa120«¬ Tdzshininluckystar120¸¢ Saint Gabriel122»¢ solid try,caught for 2 8
01Feb25 Ded10 ft 1B¶¼ :46¿¹ 1:11º½ 1:44º^ 4g lStk - PrmChampB - 150k 103-90 2 3¹ 3½¡ 3¼ 2¾ 3¶¹ DelCid V 119 bL 10.20 Touchuponastar126¶¸¢ Blue Cheese117£ Saint Gabriel119¶¡ outfinished for 2nd 6
10Jan25 Ded8 mys 1m¸¸ :48½¶ 1:13º½ 1:39½½ 4g lAlw 46000nw2/6mx 68-97 1 4¶¢ 4¶¡ 4¶¢ 1«¬ 1¡ DelCid V 120 bL 3.20 Saint Gabriel120¡ Nopenottonight120¸¡ Up N Gone120¶¢ rail bid, best late 9
27Dec24 Ded7 ft 7K¸^ :23¿½ :48»º 1:33¼¹ 3g lStk - BoydRewrd - 100k 73-95 8 2 3¶ 2¡ 3¡ 3¶ DelCid V 119 bL *1.90 Up N Gone121«¬ Pacificislandtime119¶ Saint Gabriel119¸¡ vied3w,duel,grdgngly 10
Workout(s): 31 Jan 26 Ded 4F ft :50.2b 20/60 22 Jan 26 Ded 4F my :54.2b 17/17 16 Dec 25 Ded 4F ft :51.3b 9/10 10 Dec 25 Ded 4F ft :50.4b 16/30

4
6-1 Yellow

Mangum 76 © (L)
B.g.6 Mo Tom - Bovell Road by Graeme Hall, LA
White, Black/Blue Football

88 Own: Set-Hut, LLC (Jake Delhomme)
Trn: Jeff Delhomme (9-3-1-1)

JANSEN MELANCON (210-43-30-33) 118

2026: 1 0 1 0 $11,400 Turf: 5 0 1 2 $22,960
2025: 7 0 1 3 $22,530 Off (Dirt): 5 0 0 1 $10,760
Life: 30 7 4 8 $394,140 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $0

Track: 8 2 1 3 $83,810
09Jan26 FG5 ft 1ÇÀ ¸¾ :47¾¾ 1:12^¶ 1:41¸¾ 4g lAoc 35000nw4/L 75 64-104 6 4¸ 4¸ 4¸ 3¸ 2¨µ Lopez P 124 bL 10.70 Sippin On Gin124¨µ Mangum124¶ Cosmic Train124¨µ 4wbid, surge, missed 8
13Dec25 FG9 fm p¸¶ 1B¸¹¹ :51»¼ 1:16½½ 1:45½¾ 3g lStk - LaTurfB - 125k 84 20-53 3 2«¬ 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 6¶¢ 10¶¸£ Loveberry J 118 bL 12.10 Allnight Moonlight124¶£ Pegaso118¨µ Cajun Mitole115¶¡ trackd, retreated 3/16 11
30Oct25 Ded7 ft 7K¸^ :23¹» :47¼» 1:32¹¼ 3g lAlw 46000cnd 84 79-99 2 1 6¸¢ 4¸ 4¶£ 3¶¢ Lopez P 120 bL 2.20 Saint Gabriel120¨© Tdzshininluckystar120¶¢ Mangum120¨µ wide bid, up for 3rd 9
15Oct25 Ded7 ft 1m¸¸ :46¿½ 1:11¼¼ 1:38»¸ 3g Alw 38000cnd 81 81-90 3 4¹ 4»¡ 5¹¡ 5¸ 5¼¢ Nieves E 118 bL 5.20 Cajun Mitole115¶¢ Brite Outlook120º¢ Perry County118«¬ faded, evenly late 9
09Aug25 Evd8 ft 1m»» :49^^ 1:12½½ 1:37»^ 3g lAoc 30000cnd-N 59-95 6 1¡ 1¡ 2«¬ 2¡ 3¹¡ Nieves E 120 bL 3.70 Highland Creek120¹¢ Cosmic Train124¨µ Mangum120¹£ slw pc,gave wy,hld3rd 9
03Jul25 Evd7 fm p 1m»^ :49»½ 1:14¹¾ 1:37½¾ 3g lAlw 35000nw1/t/x 62-86 1 1¡ 1¡ 1¡ 1«¬ 2£ Nieves E 120 bL 2.50 Kenmore West120£ Mangum120¹ Tonteria120¡ led,gave way grudngly 7
14May25 Evd7 fm p¸^ *1m¶»^ :49¾½ 1:14¼¾ 1:39¶» 3g lAlw 35000nw1/t/x 79-89 1 1¶¡ 1¡ 2«¬ 2«¬ 3¶¢ Nieves E 120 bL 4.20 Jeffrow120£ Highland Creek122¡ Mangum120¨µ pace, rail, grudgingly 7
30Apr25 Evd7 fm p¸^ *1m¶»^ :47»º 1:11»¾ 1:36¾¿ 3g lAoc 30000cnd-N 96-93 8 4¸ 4º 4º 4¸¡ 5¹¢ Nieves E 120 bL 20.50 House Bourbon120£ Good and Stout120£ Sonya Knows Better120¶¢ 3w,willingly,need more 9
14Dec24 FG10 ft 6f¾^ :21¾» :45^¾ 1:09¾¶ 3g lStk - LaSprintB - 100k 81-92 1 7 6¹¡ 7½ 6½¡ 6¿¢ Hernandez C J 118 bL 19.90 Geaux Sugar124º£ Jack Hammer124¡ Not On Herb124¨µwins,chckd 5/16,no bid 10
23Nov24 FG8 ft 1ÇÀ ¾^ :48¶» 1:13¹¼ 1:43¸» 3g lStk - JVMrrealMB - 100k 55-87 2 1¡ 1«¬ 1«¬ 2«¬ 4¶ Hernandez C J 118 bL 7.10 Cosmic Train118«¬ Tdzshininluckystar121£ Behemah Star124¨µ vied ins,outfinished 10
Workout(s): 30 Dec 25 Cct 4F ft :51.4b 24/25 2 Dec 25 Cct 5F my 1:03.3b 2/4 25 Nov 25 Cct 5F sy 1:03.0b 6/11 18 Nov 25 Cct 4F ft :50.4b 16/34

5
1-5 Green

Touchuponastar 94 © (L)
B.g.7 Star Guitar - Touch Magic by Lion Heart, LA
White, Black/Blue Football

109 Own: Set-Hut, LLC (Jake Delhomme)
Trn: Jeff Delhomme (9-3-1-1)

TIMOTHY THORNTON (236-40-31-27) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 7 6 0 0 $647,100 Off (Dirt): 5 3 0 1 $183,100
Life: 26 19 4 2$1,670,000 Distance: 4 4 0 0 $315,000

Track: 9 8 0 1 $545,200
13Dec25 FG4 ft 1N»¼ :47¼^ 1:11»¼ 1:49º¼ 3g lStk - LaClassicB - 150k 96 103-110 2 1¶ 1¶ 1¶ 1¶ 1¾£ Thornton T 124 L *.05 Touchuponastar124¾£ Sippin On Gin121» Letmikefigureitout124¨µ pace, much the best 5
08Nov25 Ded6 ft 1m¸¸ :47¸¶ 1:11º» 1:36¿º 3g Stk - DeltaMileB - 100k 97 96-112 5 2¡ 2¡ 1¸ 1¸ 1¶^ Thornton T 118 L *.05 Touchuponastar118¶^ Cajun Mitole118¶£ The Donegal Clan118¸ in hand, easily 7
11Oct25 Ded8 ft 7f¶» :23º^ :46¾¹ 1:24¸½ 3g lStk - GoldCupB - 100k 96 89-110 6 4 3¡ 1¡ 1» 1»£ Thornton T 124 L *.10 Touchuponastar124»£ Highland Creek120½ Good and Stout124¶ pulled away, easily 7
26May25 LS11 sys 1m¹¶ :47»¸ 1:12»¼ 1:38¸¿ 3g Stk - SSxtnMleG3 - 400k 99-98 9 3¶¡ 2¶¡ 2«¬ 4¸ 5½¢ Thornton T 124 1.90 1249 Komorebino Omoide120¸¢ This Is Uscar122¨µ Heroic Move124º stalked,3-w 1/4,wknd 10
03May25 Evd7 ft 1m»» :47¿¿ 1:11¿¿ 1:36^¼ 3g lStk - EVDClsscB - 60k 82-114 5 1¶¡ 1¸¡ 1¸ 1º 1º Thornton T 124 L *.05 Touchuponastar124º Benoit124º¡ Highland Creek120º£ unchllnged, best 6
22Mar25 FG9 ft 1Nº^ :47º^ 1:10½¾ 1:48¶^ 4g Stk - NwOrlClG2 - 500k 121-112 3 1¶¡ 1¶ 1¡ 1¸¡ 1¸¡ Thornton T 122 L 6.50 Touchuponastar122¸¡ Hall of Fame122¸ Sierra Leone122¾¡ in hand,shook clear1/4 5
01Feb25 Ded10 ft 1B¶¼ :46¿¹ 1:11º½ 1:44º^ 4g lStk - PrmChampB - 150k 128-110 5 1«¬ 1¡ 1¹ 1¾ 1¶¸¢ Thornton T 126 L *.05 Touchuponastar126¶¸¢ Blue Cheese117£ Saint Gabriel119¶¡ pulled away, easily 6
14Dec24 FG3 ft 1N¹º :49º¾ 1:13¿¿ 1:50¿¹ 3g lStk - LaClassicB - 150k 102-101 5 1¡ 1¸¡ 1¶ 1¸¡ 1»¢ Thornton T 124 L *.20 Touchuponastar124»¢ Benoit120¾¡ Cosmic Train124¶ drew off, mild urging 5
08Nov24 Ded8 mys 1m¸¸ :46¶½ 1:11¹^ 1:37»^ 3g Stk - DeltaMileB - 100k 105-102 1 4¸¡ 4¹¡ 3¶¡ 3º 3¼£ Thornton T 119 L *.90 Komorebino Omoide121»£ The Donegal Clan119¶ Touchuponastar119¶£ evenly to wire 9
27May24 LS11 ft 1m¹¶ :47»¸ 1:11½º 1:37¼¿ 3g Stk - SSxtnMleG3 - 400k 89-98 2 2«¬ 1¶ 1¡ 1«¬ 2¨µ Thornton T 124 *.90 1243 Heroic Move122¨µ Touchuponastar124¡ Frosted Grace124¹£ pc2w,duel in late,outf 6
Workout(s): 20 Jan 26 Cct 5F ft 1:03.2b 2/2 30 Dec 25 Cct 5F ft 1:03.3b 4/5 a2 Dec 25 Cct 5F my 1:03.0b 1/4 25 Nov 25 Cct 4F sy :52.1b 20/26
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;© - Accredited La Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
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Exacta/Trifecta (.50 min.)/Superfecta (.10 min.)/Daily Double (Races 7-8)($1 min.)/Pick 3 (Races 7-9)/Pick 5 (Races 7-11)

7 Delta Downs
Stakes The 23rd Running of

LA. BRED PREMIER NIGHT STARLET
$125,000 Guaranteed

equibase.com/QR

Purse $125,000. A STAKE RACE FOR ACCREDITED LOUISIANA BRED FILLIES THREE YEARS OLD. No nomination fee, $625 to enter, $625 to start. Supplemental nomination of
$2,500 will be accepted at time of entries which will include all fees. With $125,000 Guaranteed to be divided per the purse structure for stake races in the condition book. Weight: 122 lbs.
Non winners of a stakes race allowed 2 lbs.; non winners of two races other than maiden, claiming, or starter allowed 4 lbs.; maidens allowed 6 lbs. Preference to horses with the highest
lifetime earnings (at time of entry). Different owner and same owner entries will have equal draw according to preferences. Trophy to the winning owner and breeder. Seven Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
9-5 Red

Midnight Passion 48 © (L)
Gr/ro.f.3 Quality Road - Midnight Fantasy by Midnight Lute, LA
Black, Blue C & Fleur de lis

75 Own: Coteau Grove Farms LLC (Keith & Ginger Myers )
Trn: Patrick Devereux, Jr. (14-5-1-4)

VICENTE DEL-CID (376-113-49-58) 118

2026: 1 1 0 0 $27,000 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 1 0 0 $25,800 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 2 0 0 $52,800 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 2 0 0 $52,800
16Jan26 Ded7 ft 7K¸^ :23¾¹ :49¹» 1:34¸^ 3 klAlw 45000nw1/x 71-81 7 8 2¡ 2¡ 1º 1¾¢ DelCid V 117 bL *.20 Midnight Passion117¾¢ Mo Sky117«¬ Perfect Delight118¸£ prsdpc,led1/4,goingawy 8
15Nov25 Ded3 ft 6K¹¾ :24^» :48»¿ 1:21¹¾ 2 klMsw 43000 53-69 7 5 5¸¢ 3¶ 1¶¡ 1»¢ DelCid V 122 bL 2.70 Midnight Passion122»¢ Golden Keen122¸ Lost Art122¸£ pulled away, best 10
Workout(s): 3 Jan 26 Ded 5F ft 1:04.2b 6/12 28 Dec 25 Ded 4F ft :51.2b 8/16 6 Dec 25 Ded 3F ft :38.4b 17/28 29 Nov 25 Ded 4F ft :49.4b 6/83

2
9-2 White

Whisper Me a Smile 62 © (L)
Ch.f.3 Carpe Diem - Bold Question by Whywhywhy, LA
Gold, Black Diamond Cluster, Black 'Fleur de Lis', White and Gold Diamond Sleeves

67 Own: Benard Chatters
Trn: Owner (44-8-9-10)

JULIO RAMIREZ, JR. (193-17-16-16) 118

2026: 1 0 0 1 $4,950 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 2 0 0 $55,200 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $4,950
Life: 4 2 0 1 $60,150 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $3,000

Track: 4 2 0 1 $60,150
09Jan26 Ded8 mys 5f¸¼ :22^¸ :46^¶ :59¸» 3 klAlw 45000nw1/x 55 67-65 10 5 7¸£ 6º¡ 4¹ 3º¢ Ramirez, Jr. J 116 bL *2.00 Mgnoli's Mission116¨µ Wlknto Neworleans118º Whisper Me a Smile116º£ stlkd, best of rest 10
06Dec25 Ded8 ft 5f¸¼ :22ºº :46º¹ :59º» 2 klAoc 50000nw2/L 52 72-76 8 1 1«¬ 1«¬ 1¹ 1¸¢ Ramirez, Jr. J 119 bL 3.20 Whisper Me a Smile119¸¢ Allons Betta Lee118º¡ Mo Sky117¡ clear, steady urging 8
01Nov25 Ded6 fts 7f¶» :23º¼ :48^^ 1:28^^ 2 klStk - LaJewelB - 100k 100-57 3 1 1¶¡ 1¡ 4¸¢ 5¶^£ Ramirez, Jr. J 118 bL 7.60 Liteupthenite116¨µ Swampy118½¡ Varinisi118¡ speed, clear, faded 6
10Oct25 Ded3 ft 5f¸¼ :22¹^ :46¶¿ :59¹¾ 2 klMsw 43000 78-71 4 1 1¶ 1¶ 1¸ 1¡ Ramirez, Jr. J 120 bL 5.20 Whisper Me a Smile120¡ Justlikelouise120º£ Golden Keen120¶¢ clear, held on well 8
Workout(s): 30 Jan 26 Ded 5F ft 1:02b 3/10 2 Jan 26 Ded 4F ft :50b 10/36 20 Dec 25 Ded 4F ft :48.4b 3/42 26 Nov 25 Ded 4F ft :49.3b 7/40

3
15-1 Blue

Appeal 57 © (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Tiz the Law - Amerimaid by American Pharoah, LA
Black, Black 'W' In Gold Ball, Gold Diamonds on Sleeves

54 Own: Russell Welch
Trn: Abel Ramirez-Rodriguez (123-23-21-18)

DAVID COHEN (62-8-9-10) 118

2026: 2 1 0 0 $15,645 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 4 1 0 0 $24,160 Off (Dirt): 4 2 0 0 $37,065
Life: 6 2 0 0 $39,805 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 3 1 0 0 $18,285
23Jan26 Ded6 mys 7K¸^ :23¾¼ :48¼¼ 1:37¸º 3 k Clm 10000nw2/L 53 85-60 6 2 1¶¡ 1¶¡ 1º 1¸¢ Cohen D 116 L *1.60 Appeal116¸¢ Spun Silk119½ Warrior's Law118º¢ set pace, clrd, best 6
09Jan26 Ded7 mys 5f¸¼ :22¸¼ :46º¹ :60^^ 3 k Clm 20000nw2/L 53 62-54 2 4 4¸ 4º¡ 4¹¡ 5¹£ Roman K 118 L 11.10 Shesabeast116¶¢ Aye Bay Bay119¡ On the Horizon116«¬ lacked late response 7
06Dec25 Ded8 ft 5f¸¼ :22ºº :46º¹ :59º» 2 klAoc 50000nw2/L 48 61-57 4 3 5¶£ 5¹¡ 5½ 4½¢ Thornton T 117 L 19.50 Whisper Me a Smile119¸¢ Allons Betta Lee118º¡ Mo Sky117¡ outfinished for third 8
29Aug25 Evd1 sys 6f¹» :23º¼ :47¼¶ 1:13¾¸ 2 klMsw 34000 29-51 3 6 2¸ 3¶¡ 2«¬ 1¹£ Thornton T 120 L *2.30 Appeal120¹£ Encore d'Oro120¶ One Sweet Deal115¹¢ control late, clear 10
15Aug25 Evd5 sys 5fº^ :22¹¿ :46»¿ :59»¶ 2 klMsw 34000 39-51 9 6 5»¡ 5º£ 5º¡ 5½¢ Nieves E 120 L 6.30 Allons Betta Lee120¶¢ Hint Hint120«¬ Be Back Again120º¢ fractious loading 11
11Jul25 LS1 ft 5K¹» :22¶¼ :45¼½ 1:05º½ 2 k Msw 33000 35-38 3 9 9¼£ 7¾¡ 8¿¡ 8¶¹ Vazquez R A 119 5.80 958 El Sunshine119¶£ Tiz a Ten I See119¸¡ Via120¡ wslw,chsd,bid3w,tired 9
Workout(s): 26 Nov 25 Ded 4F ft :51.2b 22/40

4
3-1 Yellow

Liteupthenite 65 © (L)
Ch.f.3 Aurelius Maximus - City Gone Wild by City Zip, LA
Gold, Red Triangle on Front & Back, Red/ Gold Stripes on Sleeves

69 Own: Norman Stables, LLC ( Robert A. Norman )
Trn: Jayde J. Gelner (35-4-9-5)

ELVIN GONZALEZ (125-14-19-21) 122

2026: 1 0 0 1 $12,779 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 5 1 2 2 $114,520 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $30,000
Life: 6 1 2 3 $127,299 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $60,000

Track: 1 1 0 0 $60,000
03Jan26 FG3 ft 6f¾^ :22»^ :46¸¼ 1:10¼º 3 klStk - LaFuturtyB - 116k 64 33-67 5 6 6» 5¸£ 4¸¡ 3¾ Ortiz J L 122 bL 7.40 Little Miss Curlin122º£ Wickedwithbourbon122¹¢ Liteupthenite122º¡ trail, outs, improved 6
21Nov25 FG7 ft 6f¼¼ :21¼¿ :46^¿ 1:11º» 2 klStk - DLFrgsnMmB - 100k 63 86-66 6 9 6¸£ 8º£ 5º 3»¡ Gonzalez E 122 bL 4.80 Little Miss Curlin122» Wickedwithbourbon122¡ Liteupthenite122¡ wbobl, split, fin well 9
01Nov25 Ded6 fts 7f¶» :23º¼ :48^^ 1:28^^ 2 klStk - LaJewelB - 100k 59 75-77 1 3 6¹£ 5¸ 2«¬ 1¨µ Gonzalez E 116 bL *.90 Liteupthenite116¨µ Swampy118½¡ Varinisi118¡ wide, dueled,best late 6
01Aug25 Evd8 ft 5Kº» :21¾¾ :45¿¿ 1:05¾¼ 2 klStk - DSYongFutB - 70k 72-66 7 8 5º 4¹¡ 4¸¡ 3¹ Wethey Jr. F 119 bfL *1.30 Gangster Flash120¨µ El Sunshine120¸£ Liteupthenite119¹¢ 3-4w,sustained rally 8
05Jul25 LS8 mys 5K¹» :22¸¸ :45¿^ 1:05½¸ 2 k½Stk - TexasTBFtB - 150k 68-77 3 12 8¹£ 6¹£ 4º 2¶£ Wethey Jr. F 120 bL 7.50 985 Lanaluah120¶£ Liteupthenite120£ Late Night Text120¡ wstp slw,stdy,in,out,gm 12
30May25 LS1 ft 4K¹¼ :22¼¿ :45¹¶ :51º¸ 2 Msw 33000 60-58 7 7 4¹ -- 2¹¡ 2»¡ Wethey Jr. F 119 L 7.30 1003 Mor Force119»¡ Liteupthenite119¨µ Love U Lots119¶wbumped start, 6w bid 9
Workout(s): 1 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :49.4b 5/10 18 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :51.1b 81/91 28 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :49.4b 40/93 20 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :48.4b 20/107

5
10-1 Green

Varinisi 53 © (L)
B.f.3 The Factor - Pearl Bay by Rush Bay, LA
Hunter green, black belt, hunter green cap

60 Own: Gerald Bruno, Jr., Carl J. Deville, Kyle Deville, Chasey
Trn: Chasey Deville Pomier (54-13-7-6)

ELIO J. BARRERA (199-26-33-24) 118

2026: 1 0 0 0 $3,485 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 6 2 0 1 $66,500 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 7 2 0 1 $69,985 Distance: 2 1 0 1 $36,400

Track: 2 1 0 1 $36,400
03Jan26 FG3 ft 6f¾^ :22»^ :46¸¼ 1:10¼º 3 klStk - LaFuturtyB - 116k 56 34-48 3 5 5» 6º£ 5»¡ 5¶¼¡ McMahon C 122 L 47.70 Little Miss Curlin122º£ Wickedwithbourbon122¹¢ Liteupthenite122º¡ no impact 6
13Dec25 Ded2 ft 7f¶» :24¹º :49¸¼ 1:27¿¿ 2 klAoc 50000nw2/L-N 53 50-72 1 1 3¶¡ 2¸ 2¡ 1¹ Barrera E J 117 L 1.60 Varinisi117¹ Sarah's Rolling119¾¡ Philly Kan117»£ pulled away late 4
01Nov25 Ded6 fts 7f¶» :23º¼ :48^^ 1:28^^ 2 klStk - LaJewelB - 100k 49 76-62 6 6 5¹£ 4¸ 5»¢ 3½£ DelCid V 118 L 8.60 Liteupthenite116¨µ Swampy118½¡ Varinisi118¡ no match for top two 6
01Aug25 Evd8 ft 5Kº» :21¾¾ :45¿¿ 1:05¾¼ 2 klStk - DSYongFutB - 70k 29-39 4 3 8¶^ 8¿£ 6¾¡ 6¶º Magnon D H 120 L 18.20 Gangster Flash120¨µ El Sunshine120¸£ Liteupthenite119¹¢ retreated, no threat 8
05Jul25 LS8 mys 5K¹» :22¸¸ :45¿^ 1:05½¸ 2 k½Stk - TexasTBFtB - 150k 44-63 9 7 12½¡ 12½£ 8¿¢ 7½£ Magnon D H 120 L 32.60 909 Lanaluah120¶£ Liteupthenite120£ Late Night Text120¡ swung 5wd, churned 12
05Jun25 Sar3 ft 5K»¹ :21¿¸ :45º¶ 1:06^º 2 k Stk - AstoriaB - 150k 74-65 1 3 5¼¡ 4¶^ 4¾ 4¾¡ Saez L 122 13.90 Sassy C W122¹ Gena B120¸£ Vernon Valley122¸£ awkward brk,ins-2p trn 5
15May25 Evd2 ft 4Kº^ :23^^ :47½^ :54¶¿ 2 Msw 30000 59-66 2 3 2¹ -- 1«¬ 1º¢ Magnon D H 114 L 13.20 Varinisi114º¢ El Avion117¡ Nate's Focus119¨µ drew off, going away 8
Workout(s): 30 Jan 26 Ded 3F ft :37.1b 5/17 24 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :52b 97/105 27 Dec 25 Ded 3F ft :37b 2/4 6 Dec 25 Ded 3F ft :36.4b 2/28

6
10-1 Black

Walknto Neworleans 59 © (L)
B.f.3 Aurelius Maximus - Walk Away Ruler by Roman Ruler, LA
Red, White Chevrons, Red 'ROY' on White Sleeves

64 Own: Roy Roberts and Chris Stavinoha
Trn: Roy Roberts (16-1-2-4)

PAULINA RAMIREZ (111-4-7-10) 118

2026: 1 0 1 0 $9,000 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 2 1 0 1 $30,530 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $9,000
Life: 3 1 1 1 $39,530 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 3 1 1 1 $39,530
09Jan26 Ded8 mys 5f¸¼ :22^¸ :46^¶ :59¸» 3 klAlw 45000nw1/x 45 78-75 9 1 3¶ 2¶¡ 2¶ 2¨µ Ramirez P 118 L 12.80 Mgnoli's Mission116¨µ Wlknto Neworlens118º Whisper Me a Smile116º£ 4-3w,gaining,missd 10
06Dec25 Ded3 ft 5f¸¼ :22º¸ :46½^ :59¿¹ 2 klMsw 43000 66-69 7 2 2¶ 1«¬ 1¡ 1¸¢ Ramirez P 121 L *2.20 Walknto Neworleans121¸¢ Be Back Again121¡ Ex Gonna121º¢ dueled, clear late 9
22Oct25 Ded1 ft 5f¸¼ :22½¿ :46¼¹ :58½¾ 2 klMsw 43000 52-47 7 1 3¨µ 3¶¡ 4¹¡ 3¿ Ramirez P 120 L 6.30 Little Miss Curlin120º¢ What's Love120º£ Walknto Neworleans120¸£ no match for top two 10
Workout(s): 30 Jan 26 Ded 5F ft 1:04.2b 9/10 26 Nov 25 Ded 4F ft :50b 12/40

7
6-1 Orange

Magnolia's Mission 54 © (L)
B.f.3 Daaher - Bayouland Kelley by Big Top Cat, LA
Orange

58 Own: Jermery Tate, Carl Deville, Kyle Deville, Chasey Deville
Trn: Chasey Deville Pomier (54-13-7-6)

JAVIER A. HERNANDEZ (124-14-15-13) 118

2026: 2 1 0 0 $28,200 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 2 1 0 0 $16,200 Off (Dirt): 3 2 0 0 $43,200
Life: 4 2 0 0 $44,400 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 2 0 0 $43,200
31Jan26 FG1 ft 6f¾^ :22»^ :46¼¹ 1:10¿¿ 3 k SOC 50000/50000 54 27-51 6 6 6º¡ 6»¢ 6½ 5¶¶ Cannon D 119 bfL 17.20 L'Eclair119¶ Front Runnin119¹ Revel Toast119¹£ woutwrd st, trail most 6
09Jan26 Ded8 mys 5f¸¼ :22^¸ :46^¶ :59¸» 3 klAlw 45000nw1/x 35 85-76 5 4 1¶ 1¶¡ 1¶ 1¨µ Hernandez J A 116» bfL 8.40 Mgnoli's Mission116¨µ Wlknto Nworlens118º Whisper Me Smile116º£ unchllngd,wknd,lasted 10
17Dec25 Ded3 mys 5f¸¼ :22¹¿ :46¾¶ :59¾^ 2 klMcl 20000 77-59 7 3 1¶ 1¹ 1º 1¼¢ Hernandez J A 117» bfL 8.10 Magnolia's Mission117¼¢ My Vision121¸ Ridearoundsalley121¶¢ speed, clear, best 10
29Aug25 Evd5 sys 5fº^ :22^^ :45º¸ :58¸^ 2 klMsw 34000 2-30 4 10 10¶¸ 10¶¾ 10¶½ 9¸¶¢ Thornton T 120 bfL 6.70 Swampy115¹¡ Miss Super Mo120¾£ Sarah's Rolling120¨µ 4-w, no factor 12
Workout(s): 3 Jan 26 Ded 3F ft :37.1b 3/21 10 Dec 25 Ded 3F ft :37b 2/7 29 Nov 25 Ded 3F ft :38.4b 17/23 a20 Nov 25 Ded 4F ft :49.1b 1/19

8
15-1 Pink

Mo Pumpkin 37 © (L)
Ch.f.3 Mo Tom - Pumpkin Shell by Lion Heart, LA
Blue, Blue 'T' in Lime Green Inverted Triangle, Blue/Lime Green Striped Sleeves

38 Own: TAV Enterprises, LLC (John W. Tavormina and Leslie
Trn: Patrick Devereux, Jr. (14-5-1-4)

MITCHELL MURRILL (5-2-1-2) 116

2026: 2 0 1 1 $9,440 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 4 0 0 0 $2,340 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 1 $4,840
Life: 6 0 1 1 $11,780 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $0

Track: 4 0 1 1 $11,780
22Jan26 Ded3 sys 7K¸^ :23º¶ :48¾½ 1:36¼¹ 3 klMsw 44000 35 52-51 3 2 6½¡ 5½¡ 4»¡ 3¾¡ Barrera E J 121 bL 20.90 Jet Ruckus121º Prytania121º¡ Mo Pumpkin121» 2w2nd,laterun,bstorst 8
03Jan26 Ded6 ft 6K¹¾ :23¼¿ :48¶½ 1:23¹¸ 3 klMcl 15000 33 17-45 4 2 10¶^ 7¶^ 5¹¢ 2¸ Barrera E J 121 bL 14.60 Wickey Bibby121¸ Mo Pumpkin121¶¢ Inawinner121¶¡ adv4w,3w2nd,rallied 10
08Nov25 Ded4 ft 7f¶» :25^¾ :50¼^ 1:30º¾ 2 klMcl 20000 31 1-27 3 3 6º¡ 6¶¶ 6¾¡ 6¾£ Barrera E J 120 bL 9.10 Perfect Delight120¸¢ Major Move120¡ Wickey Bibby120¹¢ always near back 7
22Oct25 Ded3 ft 7K¸^ :23¼^ :48¼¶ 1:36½¼ 2 klMcl 50000 24 53-39 5 6 6¹£ 6¶^ 5¼ 4» Barrera E J 120 bL 20.60 Warrior's Law120¹¡ One Sweet Deal115¶¡ Custom Ruby120¨© wide bid, missed 3rd 8
29Aug25 Evd1 sys 6f¹» :23º¼ :47¼¶ 1:13¾¸ 2 klMsw 34000 ---16 1 9 9¾¡ 8¿¡ 7¶^ 7¶»¡ Barrera E J 120 bL 34.90 Appeal120¹£ Encore d'Oro120¶ One Sweet Deal115¹¢ 7-w, no factor 10
15Aug25 Evd5 sys 5fº^ :22¹¿ :46»¿ :59»¶ 2 klMsw 34000 ---21 1 8 11¶» 11¶¸ 11¶¹ 10¶¾£ Hernandez C J 120 bL 10.20 Allons Betta Lee120¶¢ Hint Hint120«¬ Be Back Again120º¢ wducked in start 11
Workout(s): 15 Jan 26 Ded 4F ft :53b 32/34 28 Dec 25 Ded 4F ft :51.2b 8/16 19 Dec 25 Ded 3F ft :39.1b 16/18
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;© - Accredited La Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a
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Exacta/Trifecta (.50 min.)/Superfecta (.10 min.)/Daily Double (Races 8-9)($1 min.)/Pick 3 (Races 8-10)/Pick 4 (Races 8-11)

8 Delta Downs
Stakes The 22nd Running of

LA. BRED PREMIER NIGHT MATRON
$125,000 Guaranteed

equibase.com/QR

Purse $125,000. A STAKE RACE FOR ACCREDITED LOUISIANA BRED FILLIES AND MARES FOUR YEARS OLD AND UPWARD. No nomination fee, $625 to enter, $625 to start.
Supplemental nomination of $2,500 will be accepted at time of entries which will include all fees. With $125,000 Guaranteed to be divided per the purse structure for stake races in the
condition book. Weight: 124 lbs. Non winners of a stake race since November 7, 2025, allowed 2 lbs.; non winners of two races other than maiden, claiming or starter since November 7,
2025, allowed 4 lbs.; such a race since November 7, 2025, allowed 6 lbs. Preference to horses with the highest earnings in 2025 - 2026 (at time of entry). Different owner and same owner
entries will have equal draw according to preferences. Trophy to the winning owner and breeder. Five Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
20-1 Red

Luyv 62 © (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.6 Yockey's Warrior - Southpine by Laabity, LA
Red/Black Checkered, GFG

64 Own: Garland Goins
Trn: Owner (3-0-0-0)

ALEXANDER CASTILLO (208-11-17-18) 118

2026: 1 0 0 0 $1,000 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $3,300
2025: 10 2 0 1 $100,910 Off (Dirt): 6 2 1 0 $68,000
Life: 30 6 7 4 $302,880 Distance: 9 2 2 1 $94,450

Track: 9 2 3 0 $101,070
17Jan26 Ded6 ft 5f¸¼ :22^¼ :45½¸ :58»^ 4gk Stk - OrleansB - 100k 64 54-55 5 7 8º¡ 9»¢ 9¶^ 8¶¹¢ Castillo A 118 bL 64.20 Sassi Strutter122¶¡ First Love120¸£ Twirl Around120¶¡ passed tired one 9
21Nov25 Ded7 ft 5f¸¼ :22¸» :45¸¹ :58^^ 3gk Aoc 40000cnd-N 73 60-45 1 4 4¸¡ 6»¡ 6¶^ 6¶¿£ Thornton T 117 bL 8.10 Jumpin Judy120¹¡ Blushing Belle120¸¡ First Love124¨µ contention, steadied 6
30Aug25 Lad5 ft 6f¸^ :22¼¿ :46»¾ 1:11º¹ 3gklStk - LaCpFMSprB - 75k 71-70 8 3 3¶¡ 3¡ 3¹ 4¼ Thornton T 124 bL 9.00 Six String124¸¡ Magnolia Avenue120¹¡ Beleout125«¬ forward 3w,little left 9
Workout(s): 23 Jan 26 Lad 5F ft 1:02.1bg 2/3 26 Dec 25 Lad 4F ft :49.2b 2/3

2
8-1 White

Six String 80 © (L)
Ch.m.5 Star Guitar - Oh Whata Holiday by Harlan's Holiday, LA
White, Red Star, Gold/Red Sleeves

84 Own: World War IV Racing (Warren Mcfatter and John Christ
Trn: Allen Landry (160-42-31-22)

TIMOTHY THORNTON (236-40-31-27) 118

2026: 1 0 0 0 $1,000 Turf: 3 2 0 0 $60,000
2025: 10 3 4 1 $220,150 Off (Dirt): 2 1 0 0 $51,000
Life: 22 10 4 3 $471,860 Distance: 7 6 0 0 $182,800

Track: 6 4 0 1 $150,800
17Jan26 Ded6 ft 5f¸¼ :22^¼ :45½¸ :58»^ 4gk Stk - OrleansB - 100k 84 74-70 1 9 4¶¡ 5¶£ 6¼¡ 6½¡ Melancon J 124 L 4.20 Sassi Strutter122¶¡ First Love120¸£ Twirl Around120¶¡ wtrffc,chkd,flttndout 9
13Dec25 FG3 ft 6f¾¼ :22º¾ :46^¹ 1:10¸½ 3gklStk - LaLdiesSpB - 125k 86 56-83 3 2 3¶ 3¶¡ 4¸¡ 3º¢ Hernandez C J 124 L 8.20 Secret Faith122¡ Blue Fire122¹£ Six String124¶ ins, split, improved 5
22Nov25 FG4 ft 6f½½ :22^¹ :45»¹ 1:10¸¹ 3gklStk - CaldwllMmB - 100k 83 64-90 3 4 4¹¡ 4¸ 1¶ 2¸¡ Curtis B 124 L 6.80 Secret Faith122¸¡ Six String124¹¢ Beleout124¶¸¡ 5wbid, yield 1/16 5
Workout(s): 3 Jan 26 Ded 4F ft :50.3b 21/70 6 Dec 25 Ded 4F ft :49.4b 11/55 15 Nov 25 Ded 4F ft :49.2b 7/61

3
15-1 Blue

Cajun Cattitude 76 © (L)
B.f.4 Ocean Knight - Cajun Martini by Notional, LA
White, Blue Diamonds, White "GD" on Blue Sleeves

75 Own: Geral Dewitt
Trn: Anthony Arey (19-1-1-3)

CARLOS PEREZ (274-24-56-43) 120

2026: 1 0 0 1 $5,280 Turf: 3 1 0 2 $13,200
2025: 12 6 1 4 $103,480 Off (Dirt): 5 2 0 2 $49,480
Life: 13 6 1 5 $108,760 Distance: 13 6 1 5 $108,760

Track: 8 5 1 1 $91,380
08Jan26 Ded1 ft 5f¸¼ :21½¼ :45¼º :58¼¸ 4gk Aoc 20000cnd-N 74 88-83 8 5 3¸ 3º 2º 3¹¡ Melancon J 119 bL 5.00 Lovelyredstilettos119¹¡ Ocean Jet119«¬ Cajun Cattitude119¶£ off pc, lost nod 2nd 8
17Dec25 Ded6 mys 5f¸¼ :22^¿ :45¿¿ :59º½ 3gklAoc 15000nw3/L-c 81 88-69 5 2 3¨µ 2¶ 2¸ 4¹£ Melancon J 123 bL *1.00 Bet Towinit119¶¢ Don'tcallmepatsy120¶£ Viv's Wild Aces122£ speed, weakened 6

Claimed by Dewitt Geral from End Zone Athletics, Inc. for $15,000, Ramirez-Rodriguez Abel - Trainer
04Dec25 Ded1 mys 5f¸¼ :22¶» :45¿½ :59¸¾ 3gklAlw 44000nw1/x 77 84-83 10 3 2¡ 2«¬ 1«¬ 1£ Melancon J 119 bL *.40 Cajun Cattitude119£ Dolly's Guitar120º¢ Hopeshecanrun120¶ clear, held on well 10

4
6-1 Yellow

Sassi Strutter 85 © (L)
Ch.m.5 Sassicaia - She's Prado's Idol by Screen Idol, LA
Black w/ Turquoise Sash

89 Own: Elite Thoroughbred Racing, LLC ( Michele Rodriguez )
Trn: Lee M. Thomas (65-13-12-5)

THOMAS L. POMPELL (210-27-31-38) 124

2026: 1 1 0 0 $60,000 Turf: 7 2 0 2 $54,720
2025: 9 2 1 2 $68,210 Off (Dirt): 2 0 2 0 $14,600
Life: 19 7 3 2 $244,000 Distance: 12 6 2 1 $202,910

Track: 5 3 0 0 $118,640
17Jan26 Ded6 ft 5f¸¼ :22^¼ :45½¸ :58»^ 4gk Stk - OrleansB - 100k 85 71-90 8 4 5¸ 2«¬ 1¹ 1¶¡ Pompell T L 122 bL 3.10 Sassi Strutter122¶¡ First Love120¸£ Twirl Around120¶¡ vied4w,led3/16,clrd 9
29Nov25 FG8 fm p½ 5K½¸ :21¹^ :44½¶ 1:02½¶ 3gk Stk - PanZaretaB - 100k 84 67-82 8 4 10º¡ 3¶ 3¡ 8¼¡ Hernandez C J 118 bL 16.10 Big Trouble120¸£ Cart Girl Sam118¶¡ Serving Time118«¬ 6w, press, retreated 12
16Aug25 Evd8 ft u 5fº^ :21¿½ :44¿¶ :57¸¿ 3gk Aoc 30000cnd-N 66-100 2 4 4¹ 3¶¡ 2¡ 1¶¡ Hernandez C J 121 bL *.20 Sassi Strutter121¶¡ Jumpin Judy122½£ Kaely's Sister122¶£ up 1/16, inched clear 4
Workout(s): 2 Feb 26 Ded 3F ft :36.3b 1/2 12 Jan 26 Ded 3F ft :36.4b 2/3 22 Nov 25 FG 4F ft :49b 14/96 15 Nov 25 FG 4F ft :48.2b 3/73

5
12-1 Green

Fast Flame 70 © (L)
Ch.f.4 Flameaway - Omi Princess by Runaway Groom, LA
White, Black and Red 'JSR', Black Bars on Red Sleeves

54 Own: WG Racing LLC (Rufus White) and Sarpy Creek LLC (J
Trn: Joe Sharp (0-0-0-0)

JOSE L. ORTIZ (0-0-0-0) 118

2026: 1 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 6 2 0 0 $80,070 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 9 3 0 0 $120,870 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
09Jan26 FG7 fm p¸¶ 5K¶^¾ :21»^ :44¿» 1:02¼¹ 4gk Aoc 50000nw2$/x-N 66 78-64 5 1 1¶ 1¡ 2¡ 7¶º£ Lopez P 117 bL 17.90 Shining Star120º¢ Cairo Dream120¸¢ Aldora120¨© wbmpst, rushed, retreat 7
13Dec25 FG3 ft 6f¾¼ :22º¾ :46^¹ 1:10¸½ 3gklStk - LaLdiesSpB - 125k 60 63-80 4 1 1¶ 1¶ 3¸¡ 4»¢ Lopez P 122 bL 14.30 Secret Faith122¡ Blue Fire122¹£ Six String124¶ pace, duel, yielded 5
22Nov25 FG4 ft 6f½½ :22^¹ :45»¹ 1:10¸¹ 3gklStk - CaldwllMmB - 100k 66 88--- 2 1 1¸ 1¡ 5¶º 5º¹¡ Concepcion A 122 bL 8.50 Secret Faith122¸¡ Six String124¹¢ Beleout124¶¸¡ speed, vied, retreated 5
Workout(s): 23 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :51.2b 87/106 3 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :51.3b 126/136 27 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :49.2b 57/117 6 Dec 25 FG 4F gd :52.3b 48/50

6
6-5 Black

Secret Faith 87 © (L)
Gr/ro.f.4 Aurelius Maximus - St. Jean by Macho Uno, LA
Gold, Red Triangle on Front & Back, Red/ Gold Stripes on Sleeves

91 Own: Norman Stables, LLC ( Robert A. Norman )
Trn: Jayde J. Gelner (35-4-9-5)

C.J. MCMAHON (66-6-7-9) 124

2026: 1 0 1 0 $20,000 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 7 5 0 0 $314,000 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $20,000
Life: 15 11 2 0 $701,022 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 3 3 0 0 $180,000
10Jan26 FG5 my 6f½¿ :22¸^ :45º¸ 1:10^¿ 4gklStk - BFWrghtMmB - 100k 82 43-86 5 5 5º¡ 4¹¡ 4¸ 2¸¢ McMahon C 124 fL *.60 Blue Fire124¸¢ Secret Faith124¸£ Beleout124£ woutwrd, 6w, 3w, at bay 5
13Dec25 FG3 ft 6f¾¼ :22º¾ :46^¹ 1:10¸½ 3gklStk - LaLdiesSpB - 125k 81 46-92 1 5 5¸¡ 5¹ 2¡ 1¡ McMahon C 122 fL *.30 Secret Faith122¡ Blue Fire122¹£ Six String124¶ trail, surged outside 5
22Nov25 FG4 ft 6f½½ :22^¹ :45»¹ 1:10¸¹ 3gklStk - CaldwllMmB - 100k 81 37-96 5 5 5½¡ 5¼ 3¶ 1¸¡ McMahon C 122 fL 1.10 Secret Faith122¸¡ Six String124¹¢ Beleout124¶¸¡ whop st, 6w, up late 5
Workout(s): 1 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :49.1b 2/10 4 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :49.2b 25/78 27 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :48.4b 30/117 6 Dec 25 FG 4F gd :50.1b 36/50

7
15-1Orange

Viv's Wild Aces 72 © (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.5 Hard Aces - I'm Wild by Precocity, LA
White, Blue Diamond w/ SJB Racing, Blue/White Checkered Sleeves

74 Own: SJB Racing, LLC (Scotty & Jamie Robin, Bryant LeBlan
Trn: Antonio Alberto (70-15-7-12)

JANSEN MELANCON (210-43-30-33) 122

2026: 1 1 0 0 $27,600 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 14 1 3 4 $72,810 Off (Dirt): 3 1 0 2 $36,400
Life: 19 3 4 5 $140,230 Distance: 5 2 0 2 $63,790

Track: 4 2 0 2 $63,790
21Jan26 Ded4 sys 5f¸¼ :22¸^ :46¹» :59¹¸ 4gklAoc 15000nw3/L/x-N 71 56-82 3 7 7º¢ 3¶ 1«¬ 1¸¢ DelCid V 120 L 4.20 Viv's Wild Aces120¸¢ Shamay120¶£ Poppy Red117«¬ circled4w, drew clear 8
17Dec25 Ded6 mys 5f¸¼ :22^¿ :45¿¿ :59º½ 3gklAoc 15000nw3/L-N 75 78-71 1 5 4¶£ 4¸¡ 3º 3¹ DelCid V 122 L 1.70 Bet Towinit119¶¢ Don'tcallmepatsy120¶£ Viv's Wild Aces122£ no match for top two 6
13Nov25 Ded6 ft 5f¸¼ :22¼^ :46º¾ :59¶¼ 3gklAlw 44000nw1/x 72 58-81 6 3 3¶ 3¡ 1¡ 1¶ Melancon J 120 L *1.10 Viv's Wild Aces120¶ Dolly's Guitar120¶£ Hopeshecanrun120º£ pressed, clear late 8

8
10-1 Pink

Lovelyredstilettos 70 © (L)
Ch.m.7 Catalina Red - Wild Stilletos by Wildcat Shoes, LA
Red, White 'B' in White Ring, White Stripe Down Sleeves

81 Own: Jason Lovern and Pamela Belk Lovern
Trn: Antonio Alberto (70-15-7-12)

VICENTE DEL-CID (376-113-49-58) 118

2026: 1 1 0 0 $28,800 Turf: 4 0 0 0 $0
2025: 10 5 1 0 $126,160 Off (Dirt): 5 2 1 0 $52,650
Life: 28 13 2 1 $342,180 Distance: 17 7 0 1 $177,030

Track: 10 5 0 1 $135,090
08Jan26 Ded1 ft 5f¸¼ :21½¼ :45¼º :58¼¸ 4gk Aoc 20000cnd 67 102-93 3 1 1¸ 1º 1º 1¹¡ DelCid V 119 bL *.90 Lovelyredstilettos119¹¡ Ocean Jet119«¬ Cajun Cattitude119¶£ unchllngd pc, kept2tsk 8
06Dec25 Ded2 ft 4f¶» :22º¸ :46º» 3gk SOC 12500/20000 70 84-90 2 1 1¡ -- 1¹ 1¶£ DelCid V 121 bL *1.40 Lovelyredstilettos121¶£ First Love122¶ Little Bit of That120¹¡ speed, clear, urging 8
12Nov25 Ded7 ft 5f¸¼ :22»¿ :45¾¹ :58¾¾ 3gk Aoc 15000nw3/L 64 68-88 2 1 1«¬ 1¶¡ 1º 1¹ DelCid V 117 bL 3.40 Lovelyredstilettos117¹ Beautiful Mischief120¡ Our Keepsake120º¡ pulled away, urging 7

9
15-1 Aqua

Custom Design 71 © (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.7 Custom for Carlos - Tot Shop Donna by Value Plus, LA
White, White Diamonds on Blue Belt, White Diamonds on Blue Stripe on Sleeves

69 Own: Floyd D. Pitzer
Trn: Owner (0-0-0-0)

JOEL DOMINGUEZ (272-41-33-33) 118

2026: 1 0 0 0 $6,000 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $2,100
2025: 1 0 0 1 $6,050 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 1 $12,050
Life: 13 3 1 3 $117,610 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $2,100

Track: 1 0 0 0 $0
10Jan26 FG5 my 6f½¿ :22¸^ :45º¸ 1:10^¿ 4gklStk - BFWrghtMmB - 100k 71 66-78 4 1 2¶ 2¡ 3¸ 4»£ Hernandez C J 118 bfL 22.60 Blue Fire124¸¢ Secret Faith124¸£ Beleout124£ stalk3w, lostgrnd, wkn 5
23Feb25 FG6 sys 6f¾^ :21¿¼ :45º¾ 1:11¼¿ 4gklAoc 35000nw4/L-N 65-72 2 5 5º¡ 5¼¡ 4» 3» Hernandez C J 121 bfL 11.20 Classy Judy G121¸ Sweet Darlin121¹ Custom Design121¶¢ 3-4p,shft in,edge show 7
24Nov24 FG6 ft 6f¾^ :22^¹ :44¾^ 1:11¾¾ 3gklAoc 20000nw2/x-N 85-79 5 3 2¶ 1¶ 1¹ 1¡ Hernandez C J 120 bL 16.90 Custom Design120¡ Lil Chilly118º Fouralivia120«¬ pressed 2p, prevailed, 9
Workout(s): a3 Jan 26 Fol 4F gd :49.1b 1/3 a6 Dec 25 Fol 5F sy 1:02.0b 1/3

10
5-1 Purple

Won Day 71 © (L)
Ch.m.7 Time Bandit - Sack O Rocks by Buzzy's Gold, LA
Neon Green, TYLER on Cross w/ Wings & Halo

77 Own: Myers Horse Racing, LLC (Jamie and Ericka Myers)
Trn: Antonio Alberto (70-15-7-12)

KEVIN ROMAN (253-24-34-38) 118

2026: 1 0 0 1 $3,410 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $3,000
2025: 9 3 2 0 $81,040 Off (Dirt): 7 0 2 1 $22,520
Life: 39 12 8 3 $331,016 Distance: 21 9 5 2 $259,570

Track: 23 10 5 2 $270,970
07Jan26 Ded5 ft 5f¸¼ :22¹¹ :46¼^ :59¼º 4gk SOC 5000 - N 73 72-69 4 1 3¡ 1¡ 1¶¡ 3¶¡ Thornton T 121 bfL *.30 Hurricane Lassie120¶¢ Beamer120¨µ Won Day121º viebtwn,led1/4,caught 7
19Dec25 Ded8 ft 5f¸¼ :22º¼ :46^½ :58º» 3gklStr 5000cnd 71 72-86 8 1 1¡ 1¡ 1¹ 1¹£ Thornton T 122 bfL *1.70 Won Day122¹£ Two Jet117¸¢ Dolly's Guitar120¸£ pulled away, best 8
21Nov25 Ded5 ft 5f¸¼ :22^¾ :45»» :58»¼ 3gklSOC 5000 - N 71 69-74 7 2 5¸¢ 4¶¡ 5¹¡ 5»¡ Thornton T 124 bfL *.90 Cajun Cattitude122¶ Madelyn's Hit120¶£ Tap Galore120¶¡ even effort, no rally 9
Workout(s): 12 Dec 25 Ded 4F ft :50b 10/32 14 Nov 25 Ded 4F ft :51.4b 30/37
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;© - Accredited La Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a
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Exacta/Trifecta (.50 min.)/Superfecta (.10 min.)/Daily Double (Races 9-10)($1 min.)Pick 3 (Races 9-11)

9 Delta Downs
Stakes The 23rd Running of

LA. BRED PREMIER NIGHT DISTAFF
$125,000 Guaranteed

equibase.com/QR

Purse $125,000. A STAKE RACE FOR ACCREDITED LOUISIANA BRED FILLIES AND MARES FOUR YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD. No nomination fee, $625 to enter and $625 to start.
Supplemental nomination of $2,500 will be accepted at time entries which will include all fees. With $125,000 Guaranteed to be divided per the purse structure for stake races in the
condition book. Weight: 124 lbs. Non winners of a stake race at a mile or over since November 7, 2025, allowed 2 lbs.; non winners of two races other than maiden, claiming or starter at a
mile or over since November 7, 2025, allowed 4 lbs.; of such a race since November 7, 2025, allowed 6 lbs. Preference will be given to horses with the highest earnings in 2025-2026 (at
time of entry). Different owner and same owner entries will have equal draw according to preferences. Trophy to the winning owner and breeder. One Mile

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
5-2 Red

Secret Faith 87 © (L)
Gr/ro.f.4 Aurelius Maximus - St. Jean by Macho Uno, LA
Gold, Red Triangle on Front & Back, Red/ Gold Stripes on Sleeves

91 Own: Norman Stables, LLC ( Robert A. Norman )
Trn: Jayde J. Gelner (35-4-9-5)

C.J. MCMAHON (66-6-7-9) 118

2026: 1 0 1 0 $20,000 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 7 5 0 0 $314,000 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $20,000
Life: 15 11 2 0 $701,022 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 3 3 0 0 $180,000
10Jan26 FG5 my 6f½¿ :22¸^ :45º¸ 1:10^¿ 4gklStk - BFWrghtMmB - 100k 82 43-86 5 5 5º¡ 4¹¡ 4¸ 2¸¢ McMahon C 124 fL *.60 Blue Fire124¸¢ Secret Faith124¸£ Beleout124£ woutwrd, 6w, 3w, at bay 5
13Dec25 FG3 ft 6f¾¼ :22º¾ :46^¹ 1:10¸½ 3gklStk - LaLdiesSpB - 125k 81 46-92 1 5 5¸¡ 5¹ 2¡ 1¡ McMahon C 122 fL *.30 Secret Faith122¡ Blue Fire122¹£ Six String124¶ trail, surged outside 5
22Nov25 FG4 ft 6f½½ :22^¹ :45»¹ 1:10¸¹ 3gklStk - CaldwllMmB - 100k 81 37-96 5 5 5½¡ 5¼ 3¶ 1¸¡ McMahon C 122 fL 1.10 Secret Faith122¸¡ Six String124¹¢ Beleout124¶¸¡ whop st, 6w, up late 5
11Oct25 Ded6 ft 7f¶» :23¿» :48¶¹ 1:26^» 3gklStk - MagnoliaB - 100k 85 64-90 8 4 3¶ 3¨µ 2¡ 1¶£ McMahon C 122 fL *1.00 Secret Faith122¶£ Free Like a Girl118¨© Nodah120¡ clear, finished well 8
22Aug25 CT10 ft 7f¼^ :23»½ :47½¸ 1:25¾¸ 3 k Stk - CTOaksG2 - 750k 74-72 8 6 5¸ 4¶¡ 8¾ 8¶º¡ Hernandez, Jr. B J 120 f 4.30 Indy Bay120¶£ Vodka With a Twist118¶ Andrea120¸¢ stalk4p,yield far turn 10
01Aug25 Evd6 ft 7f¹^ :22¼¹ :45º¸ 1:23º¿ 3 klStk - LAStallnB - 75k 85-92 5 1 2«¬ 1¸ 1¶^ 1¶º£ McMahon C 120 fL *.05 Secret Faith120¶º£ It's Been Real119¶ Lola and Rose119¸¡ much the best 5
22Mar25 FG11 ft 1B»^ :47¾¶ 1:12¶¼ 1:43ºº 3 k Stk - FGOaksG2 - 400k 76-75 7 5¸¡ 5¸¡ 5¹¡ 7¶^ 7¶¾ Loveberry J 122 f 11.30 Good Cheer122¹¡ Ahavah122¶¢ Gowells Delight122¸¢ 5p,chased 2nd,tired 8
Workout(s): 1 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :49.1b 2/10 4 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :49.2b 25/78 27 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :48.4b 30/117 6 Dec 25 FG 4F gd :50.1b 36/50

2
8-1 White

Sweet Darlin 71 © (L)
B.m.6 Can the Man - Speights' Colony by Speightstown, LA
White

80 Own: Tipton, Patty W., TAK Racing, Rising Suns Racing Sta
Trn: Jonathan Wong (107-23-17-15)

HARRY HERNANDEZ (0-0-0-0) 118

2026: 2 0 0 1 $8,260 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $1,000
2025: 6 2 1 0 $63,600 Off (Dirt): 3 0 1 0 $16,370
Life: 10 4 1 1 $137,860 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $4,600

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
10Jan26 FG6 my u 5K»¿ :22º¼ :45ºº 1:03¾» 4gk Alw 55000nw1/x 71 54-79 10 5 7¶£ 6º¢ 5¸ 5º¡ Castillo I 117 L *2.20 Lovely Emma120¶¡ Betty's Dance122¸¢ Dashin' Diva120¡ mild rally outside 10
01Jan26 FG7 ft 6f½¸ :21¿½ :45¸º 1:10¹½ 4gk Alw 55000nw1/x 72 81-80 2 5 6¸£ 5¹¡ 3¹¡ 3º¡ Castillo I 117 L *1.50 Hay Evabody122¶¡ Trust Fund Philly120¹ Sweet Darlin117¹¡ btwn, 4w, rallied 7
13Dec25 FG12 ft 6f¾^ :21½» :45½½ 1:10¿^ 3gklClm 5000cnd-c 69 82-85 1 2 4¸ 4¹ 3¶ 1¼£ Hernandez, Jr. B J 121 L *.10 Sweet Darlin121¼£ Honor His Half119º¢ Steal Me Over121¹£ 4wbid, best 11

Claimed by Tipton, Patty W., TAK Racing, Rising Suns Racing Stables and Taboada Racing Stab from Allied Racing Stable, LLC for $5,000, Calhoun W. Bret - Trainer
07Jun25 Evd6 fm p 1m»^ :47¼¼ 1:12¹¸ 1:36»» 3gklStk - LALgndTDB - 100k 82-82 5 3¸¡ 3» 2¶ 6¹¢ 8¿ Concepcion A 118 L 15.60 Highly Wicked124¡ Grabiq120¶¢ Tommie G118¹¢ close inside, tired 11
02May25 Evd8 wfs 1m»» :47¿^ 1:12¾¸ 1:39ºº 3gklStk - EVDDstff - 60k 69-63 4 4» 4¼ 4½ 4¿¡ 4¶»£ Thornton T 118 L *1.40 Norah G118¹ Jet Rocket118¶¢ Clearly a Test118¶¶¡ wtook up st, lack rally 6
23Mar25 FG12 ft 1ÇÀ ¶½ :45¿¼ 1:11º½ 1:42¼¿ 4gklStk - SLnerieMmB - 100k 93-80 8 3¹¡ 4¼ 5º 5¹¢ 5½£ Hernandez, Jr. B J 117 L *1.00 Liberal Lady117¹ Clearly a Test117¸¡ Certified Gem121«¬ 3-2w,chased ins,mildly 9
23Feb25 FG6 sys 6f¾^ :21¿¼ :45º¾ 1:11¼¿ 4gklAoc 35000nw4/L-N 76-79 7 3 3¹ 3º¡ 3º 2¸ Murrill M 121 L *1.40 Classy Judy G121¸ Sweet Darlin121¹ Custom Design121¶¢ 4p,left ld,drft in1/16 7
Workout(s): 28 Nov 25 FG 4F ft :51b 57/69 20 Nov 25 FG 4F ft :50b 40/80 a12 Nov 25 FG 4F ft :48b 1/52

3
6-1 Blue

Nodah 69 © (L)
B.m.6 Mor Spirit - Forest Path by El Corredor, LA
Red, White Diamond w/ Red Ken on Front & Back, White Diamond w/ Red R on Sleeves

83 Own: Kenneth Roberts Racing Stables, Inc. (Kenneth Robert
Trn: Benard K. Chatters (44-8-9-10)

EDWARD SANTIAGO (45-5-5-7) 118

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 5 1 1 1 $31,300
2025: 8 2 1 3 $87,200 Off (Dirt): 4 1 0 1 $33,400
Life: 23 5 6 6 $220,430 Distance: 6 1 1 2 $44,660

Track: 9 2 2 5 $116,650
23Dec25 Ded8 wf 7K¸^ :24»¼ :48»¿ 1:33¸¹ 3gklStk - Rosewater - 100k 71 21-84 6 8 8¹¡ 7¿ 4¹ 3¹ Santiago E 122 L 5.30 Mo for Us122¶¢ Blessed Assurance120¶£ Nodah122º¢ inside bid,clear third 8
11Oct25 Ded6 ft 7f¶» :23¿» :48¶¹ 1:26^» 3gklStk - MagnoliaB - 100k 75 32-86 3 5 7»£ 7¼¢ 5º 3¶£ Santiago E 120 L 42.20 Secret Faith122¶£ Free Like a Girl118¨© Nodah120¡ wide bid, missed 2nd 8
10Jul25 Evd7 sysu 1m»» :50^º 1:14»º 1:40¾¼ 3gklAlw 35000nw1/t/x 40-80 6 4» 4¹¡ 1¡ 1¶ 1¨µ Santiago E 120 L 2.50 Nodah120¨µ Rusty's Sunrise120¸£ For Harper120¨µ led 1/4,opened,held 6
07Jun25 Evd6 fm p 1m»^ :47¼¼ 1:12¹¸ 1:36»» 3gklStk - LALgndTDB - 100k 69-89 7 6¼ 6¿ 6¸¡ 4¹ 6»¢ Santiago E 119 L 30.40 Highly Wicked124¡ Grabiq120¶¢ Tommie G118¹¢ trk2-3w,needed more 11
02May25 Evd8 wfs 1m»» :47¿^ 1:12¾¸ 1:39ºº 3gklStk - EVDDstff - 60k 66-54 2 6¾ 5½ 5¾¡ 5¶^ 5¸¶¢ Santiago E 119 L 4.60 Norah G118¹ Jet Rocket118¶¢ Clearly a Test118¶¶¡ mild mid-mv, outfinish 6
11Apr25 Evd6 fm p 1m»^ :48º^ 1:13¶¼ 1:38^» 4gklStk - 1stLdyLA - 60k 87-89 3 4º 3¸ 2«¬ 2¡ 3¸ Santiago E 118 L 11.10 Highly Wicked124£ Tommie G118¶¢ Nodah118¾¡ speed, no late kick 5
20Feb25 Ded8 ft 7f¶» :23¸» :47¾¸ 1:26¿» 4gklAlw 46000nw4/L/x 67-92 6 10 8¼£ 8º¢ 1¹ 1º£ Santiago E 120 L *1.80 Nodah120º£ Jet Rocket120¹¡ Megans Millions120£ going away end 10
Workout(s): 29 Jan 26 Ded 4F ft :48.4b 4/38 14 Jan 26 Ded 5F ft 1:03.3b 2/12 6 Dec 25 Ded 5F ft 1:03.4b 3/19 a22 Nov 25 Ded 5F ft 1:03.3b 1/9

4
5-1 Yellow

Rising Inflation 83 © (L)
B.m.5 Mitole - Any Given Trace by Any Given Saturday, LA
Yellow

88 Own: Rose Mark, Slam Dunk Racing (Nicholas Cosato) and
Trn: Jonathan Wong (107-23-17-15)

JOSE NAVA-MARIN (22-1-3-4) 124

2026: 1 0 1 0 $11,800 Turf: 2 1 0 1 $79,750
2025: 8 5 0 0 $231,700 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $11,800
Life: 12 6 1 2 $310,350 Distance: 4 2 0 1 $56,020

Track: 1 0 0 0 $5,000
10Jan26 FG7 gd 1ÇÀ ¸¾ :48º¹ 1:13¼¸ 1:42¼½ 4gk Alw 55000nw1/x 88 54-88 2 3¸¡ 4¶ 3¸ 3¡ 2¶ Castillo I 121 bL *1.30 Chasten120¶ Rising Inflation121¸£ Union Mist120¶¡ ins, 4w, duel, briefly 7
13Dec25 FG2 fm p¸¶ 1B¸¸¿ :46¾¶ 1:11¹¾ 1:43º¾ 3gklStk - LaLdyTurfB - 125k 83 113-94 3 4¶ 4¸¢ 3¡ 1¸ 1¼£ Castillo I 118 bL 1.80 Rising Inflation118¼£ Highly Wicked124º£ Clearly a Test118¡ 4w, bid 1/4, clear 5
20Nov25 FG5 ft 1ÇÀ ¸^ :48¹¸ 1:13½½ 1:44^¹ 3gklStk - JVleneMmB - 100k 82 62-87 3 5º 5¹ 4¶¢ 1¡ 1º¡ Castillo I 124 bL *.80 Rising Inflation124º¡ Norah G124¶£ Clearly a Test118¿¢ loom, duel, pull away 6
11Oct25 Ded6 ft 7f¶» :23¿» :48¶¹ 1:26^» 3gklStk - MagnoliaB - 100k 84 60-85 7 8 4¶¡ 4¨µ 4¸¡ 4¸¢ Castillo I 124 bL 2.60 Secret Faith122¶£ Free Like a Girl118¨© Nodah120¡ late bid, close finish 8
30Aug25 Lad4 ft u 1B¸^ :49¶¾ 1:13½¼ 1:45¹¾ 3gklStk - LaCupDstfB - 75k 64-96 3 2¶ 3¸ 2¶ 2¡ 1¡ Castillo I 118 bL *.40 Rising Inflation118¡ Norah G118¶½ Get Ready Gal119¶¶¢ rail bid 2nd,long duel 5
26Jul25 Evd5 ft u 1m»» :47¿½ 1:12¸º 1:38¶¶ 3gklAlw 36000nw3/L 85-100 1 3¶¡ 1«¬ 1¸ 1¼ 1¶»£ NavaMarin J 122 bL *.20 Rising Inflation122¶»£ Jojo Bean121¶¢ The Pretty Sister122¼¢ tk cmd 7/16,much best 6
13Jun25 Evd7 ft u 1m»» :47»¶ 1:11¾¾ 1:37»¿ 3gklAoc 50000nw2/L-N 88-89 3 3¸ 1¶ 1¹ 1» 1¶¼£ NavaMarin J 124 bL *.50 Rising Inflation124¶¼£ Production Meeting119¶¡ Jojo Bean119¸¢ much best, handily 5
Workout(s): a30 Jan 26 Ded 4F ft :48b 1/44 13 Nov 25 Ded 5F ft 1:01.2b 2/6

5
8-1 Green

Kalil 67 © (L)
B.f.4 Practical Joke - Hatpin by Smart Strike, LA
White, Black/Blue Football

58 Own: Set-Hut, LLC (Jake Delhomme)
Trn: Jeff Delhomme (9-3-1-1)

TIMOTHY THORNTON (236-40-31-27) 120

2026: 1 1 0 0 $33,600 Turf: 2 1 0 0 $37,350
2025: 10 2 2 2 $99,810 Off (Dirt): 3 1 0 1 $25,730
Life: 11 3 2 2 $133,410 Distance: 6 3 2 0 $115,850

Track: 3 0 1 1 $16,430
24Jan26 FG6 fm p½ 1m¶¸¿ :49¾¶ 1:14»¹ 1:38½¼ 4gklAoc 20000nw2/x-N 60 56-79 8 1¡ 1¶ 1¡ 1¶¡ 1¹£ Pedroza, Jr. M 120 bL 13.90 Kalil120¹£ Canal Street122¶¡ Desert Glow120¨µ in charge, clear, best 10
13Dec25 FG2 fm p¸¶ 1B¸¸¿ :46¾¶ 1:11¹¾ 1:43º¾ 3gklStk - LaLdyTurfB - 125k 71 120--- 5 2¡ 2«¬ 2«¬ 5¶¶ 5½^ Thornton T 115 bL 26.10 Rising Inflation118¼£ Highly Wicked124º£ Clearly a Test118¡ vied, retreated, eased 5
21Nov25 Ded8 ft 6K¹¾ :23¶º :46½º 1:20¶» 3gklAlw 45000nw3/L 67 37-75 3 3 4¶^ 4»¡ 6» 4º¢ Thornton T 118 bL 2.40 La Nina Dorada120¸ C C Short Drive120¸¢ Magnolia Avenue120¨© late bid, missed 3rd 8
17Oct25 Ded8 ft 1m¸¸ :48»¼ 1:13½¼ 1:39½¸ 3gklAoc 15000nw3/L-N 65 65-82 8 2¡ 2¶ 2¡ 2¶ 2¶£ Thornton T 118 bL *2.90 Sweet Alexis120¶£ Kalil118»¢ Congratulera120¡ no match, best of rest 10
07Jun25 Evd7 ft 1m»» :47º¾ 1:12¸¹ 1:39¶º 3 klStk - LaLgdSoirB - 100k 87-83 4 2¶¡ 2¶¡ 2¶ 2¶ 2¸¢ Thornton T 118 bL 8.90 Warrior's Justice116¸¢ Kalil118¸ Lola and Rose119¶£ 3w,stalked,2nd bestg 5
22May25 Evd7 sy 1m»» :47¿^ 1:13½¾ 1:40¹¹ 3gklAlw 35000nw1/x 86-77 3 1¡ 1¶ 1¸ 1» 1¾£ Thornton T 117 bL 4.10 Kalil117¾£ Precious Money119¹ Jojo Bean117¶¢ rated,drew off handily 6
01May25 Evd7 ft u 1m»» :48¹^ 1:13¸½ 1:40^¸ 3gklAlw 35000nw1/x 61-55 4 7¾¡ 7» 6¼¡ 6¿ 6¶»¡* Thornton T 119 bL *1.80 Rusty's Sunrise120¸£ Fctor of Time117¹¡ Precious Money117¶£ wchecked sharply 1st tn,PL5th 8
Workout(s): a6 Jan 26 Cct 5F ft 1:03.0b 1/5 30 Dec 25 Cct 4F ft :49.4b 10/25 2 Dec 25 Cct 4F my :50.4b 5/11 11 Nov 25 Cct 4F ft :51.1b 23/33

6
15-1 Black

Wonderrand 69 © (L)
B.m.5 Cloud Computing - Laughing Saint by Vindication, LA
Gold, Black Diamond Cluster, Black 'Fleur de Lis', White and Gold Diamond Sleeves

75 Own: Rand S. Metoyer
Trn: Benard K. Chatters (44-8-9-10)

JULIO RAMIREZ, JR. (193-17-16-16) 118

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 0 0 1 $8,450
2025: 11 2 0 3 $126,470 Off (Dirt): 5 2 0 0 $57,700
Life: 21 6 1 4 $246,270 Distance: 12 3 0 2 $142,470

Track: 9 4 1 3 $187,920
26Nov25 Ded6 ft 1m¸¸ :47½» 1:13¸¹ 1:39¿¹ 3gk Alw 38000cnd 70 60-77 3 6¿£ 6½ 5º¡ 5¼ 3»¢ Ramirez, Jr. J 118 bL 19.10 Floating Beauty120«¬ Legal Empress118»¢ Wonderrand118£ no match for top two 7
11Oct25 Ded2 ft 1m¸¸ :50¶¶ 1:15º^ 1:41¸¼ 3gk Alw 38000cnd 72 11-66 1 6¼¡ 6½ 4¶ 4¸¡ 5¹ Rodriguez J L 117 bL *.90 Max's Redemption118¡ Blue Ridge Queen117«¬ Lady Jeopardy120¶£ no stretch rally 6
08Aug25 Evd8 ft 1m»» :48¶¸ 1:12¿¼ 1:38¹¾ 3gklAoc 30000cnd-N 51-68 7 8¶¶ 8¼£ 6º¡ 6½ 6¶¹ Barrera E J 120 bL 8.10 Norah G120¼¡ Olivia G120¶¡ Rusty's Sunrise120¸ even effort, no threat 8
10Jul25 Evd7 sysu 1m»» :50^º 1:14»º 1:40¾¼ 3gklAlw 35000nw1/t/x 38-75 3 6¼ 5º 4º 4¸¡ 4¹¢ Melancon J 120 bL 2.40 Nodah120¨µ Rusty's Sunrise120¸£ For Harper120¨µ md mv,hung,lost 3rd 6
07Jun25 Evd6 fm p 1m»^ :47¼¼ 1:12¹¸ 1:36»» 3gklStk - LALgndTDB - 100k 30-80 11 11¶º 11¸^ 11¾¡ 11¶¸ 9¶^¡ Rodriguez J L 118 bL 75.90 Highly Wicked124¡ Grabiq120¶¢ Tommie G118¹¢ far back, no factor 11
15May25 Evd6 fm p¸^ *1m¶»^ :49¹» 1:14^º 1:38^º 3gklAlw 35000nw1/t/x 56-82 6 6½ 6»¢ 3¶¡ 2¸ 3¸£ Rodriguez J L 120 bL 19.00 Grabiq120«¬ Tommie G120¸£ Wonderrand120«¬ wquick move, bore out 7
11Apr25 Evd6 fm p 1m»^ :48º^ 1:13¶¼ 1:38^» 4gklStk - 1stLdyLA - 60k 62-75 2 5¶^ 5¿¡ 5º 4º¡ 4¶^¡ Rodriguez J L 118 bL 20.80 Highly Wicked124£ Tommie G118¶¢ Nodah118¾¡ never a factor 5
Workout(s): 29 Jan 26 Ded 4F ft :48.4b 4/38 17 Jan 26 Ded 4F ft :48.2b 3/65 2 Jan 26 Ded 5F ft 1:04.1b 5/7 a19 Dec 25 Ded 5F ft 1:02.2b 1/10

7
8-5 Orange

Supa Speed 75 © (L)
Ch.f.4 Justify - Elfin Queen by American Pharoah, LA
Orange

94 Own: Flying Dutchmen Breeding and Racing LLC
Trn: Brian A. Lynch (0-0-0-0)

MITCHELL MURRILL (5-2-1-2) 118

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 6 2 1 1 $115,350
2025: 4 1 1 0 $86,725 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 8 2 2 1 $164,225 Distance: 4 1 1 1 $69,100

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
13Dec25 GP8 fm pº» 1B»¸ :46¼^ 1:10¹½ 1:40^¸ 3 k Stk - TrPOaksL - 125k 89 110-95 9 4¶¡ 4¸ 6¸¢ 5¸ 7¼¡ Alvarado J 120 7.00 Destino d'Oro122«¬ And One More Time122¶£ Ramsey Pond118¶¢ chase 2wd, weakened 12
07Apr25 Kee9 ft 1B»^ :47¸¹ 1:12»^ 1:45¶^ 3 k Stk - AshlandG1 - 750k 95-90 3 4¸ 5¸¡ 4¸¡ 4» 4½£ Rosario J 121 4.68 La Cara121¶¢ Take Charge Milady121¹¢ Muhimma121¹¢ tracked 3-4wd, no bid 8
02Mar25 SA6 ft 1B¾» :47½º 1:12¹¶ 1:45¼¸ 3 k Stk - SntYsablG3 - 100k 97-103 3 2¶ 2¶ 2¡ 2«¬ 2¨© Prat F 122 *1.00 949 Maysam120¨© Supa Speed122¼¡ Howin120¸^ bid2w,battled,denied 4
24Jan25 SA7 fm p¸^ 1m¶^» :45º¸ 1:10º¾ 1:35^¾ 3 k Aoc 100000nw1$/x-N 107-101 3 4¿¡ 3¿ 3¸ 1¡ 1¶ Ayuso A 120 L 1.80 915 Supa Speed120¶ Resolve120¸¡ Schilflied120¸£ wbrush gt,2wd,3wd,best 5
28Dec24 SA8 fm p¶^ 1m¶½^ :45½½ 1:10»¼ 1:34¼¹ 2 k Stk - BluNorthrL - 100k 109-97 5 5º¡ 5º 4¶¡ 4¸ 3¶£ Prat F 118 b *1.20 941 Casalu118¶¡ Schilflied118¨µ Supa Speed118¸ 2-3w,outkicked for 2nd 8
01Nov24 Dmr4 fm p 1m¼º :48¾º 1:14¶» 1:37ºº 2 Stk - TBAftrcAlB - 200k 62-74 6 9º£ 8º¢ 12½¢ 14¾¡ 12½¢ Hernandez J J 117 b 5.20 Chasing Liberty120¨µ Test Score120¶ Cavallo Bay120£ wbrutal trip 14
07Sep24 Dmr5 fm p 1m¼º :47¹½ 1:11¸½ 1:35^¼ 2 k Stk - JuvFlTrfL - 100k 80-94 6 6» 6º 3¹ 3º 2¸ Hernandez J J 122 b 5.30 Thought Process122¸ Supa Speed122¸¡ Sea Runner120¡ fractious,ins,angl,gme 11
Workout(s): 31 Jan 26 Pmm 4F ft :50b 25/54 25 Jan 26 Pmm 4F ft :50.1b 34/63 4 Jan 26 Pmm 4F ft :49.2b 17/57 30 Nov 25 Pmm p 4F fm :49.3bd 17/30
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;© - Accredited La Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: Nodah will race with Blinkers On

a
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Exacta/Trifecta (.50 min.)/Superfecta (.10 min.)/Daily Double (Races 10-11)($1 min.)

10 Delta Downs
Stakes The 23rd Running of

LA. BRED PREMIER NIGHT SPRINT
$125,000 Guaranteed

equibase.com/QR

Purse $125,000. A STAKE RACE FOR ACCREDITED LOUISIANA BRED FOUR YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD. No nomination fee, $625 to enter, $625 to start. Supplemental nomination
of $2,500 will be accepted at time of entries which will include all fees. With $125,000 Guaranteed to be divided per the purse structure for stake races in the condition book. Weight: 124
lbs. Non winners of a stake race since November 7, 2025, allowed 2 lbs.; non winners of two races other than maiden, claiming or starter since November 7, 2025, allowed 4 lbs.; such a
race since November 7, 2025, allowed 6 lbs. Preference to horses with the highest earnings in 2025-2026 (at time of entry). Different owner and same owner entries will have equal draw
according to preferences. Trophy to the winning owner and breeder. Five Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
6-1 Red

Smash It 77 © (L)
Ch.g.4 Star Guitar - Hennesey Smash by Roll Hennessy Roll, LA
Red

81 Own: Bryant, Scott, Cash, Clay, Coleman, George Chris, Ki
Trn: Brendan P. Walsh (0-0-0-0)

TIMOTHY THORNTON (236-40-31-27) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 1 0 $20,500
2025: 4 1 0 1 $47,600 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 11 3 4 1 $213,900 Distance: 3 0 3 0 $45,800

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
18Dec25 FG9 ft 6f½^ :22^¸ :45»¾ 1:10»» 3g lAoc 20000nw2/x-N 82 85-86 1 1 1¡ 1¶ 2«¬ 1«¬ Curtis B 118 bL 4.40 Smash It118«¬ Dapper Moon118¨µ Voila Magic120¶£ pace, duel, held 9
22Nov25 FG7 ft 6f¾¶ :22¶½ :44¿¿ 1:10¸¹ 3g lStk - ANeyMemB - 100k 79 66-73 3 3 4¸ 5¹¡ 7¿ 7¿£ Curtis B 116 bL *1.50 Not On Herb124£ Geaux Sugar124¨µ El Dinero122¸ tracked 4w, wknd 1/4 8
Workout(s): 30 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :49b 47/176 23 Jan 26 FG 5F ft 1:02.3b 16/22 17 Jan 26 FG 5F ft 1:02.4b 26/40 11 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :48b 3/107

2
15-1 White

Tdz Hint of Power 69 © (L)
B.c.4 Imperial Hint - Tdz Mandycorrienda by El Corredor, LA
White, Red Diamond Band, Black Collar,Cuffs

70 Own: Tony Doughtie
Trn: Nason Eschete (23-1-5-1)

KEVIN ROMAN (253-24-34-38) 118

2026: 1 0 0 1 $5,170 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 1 0 0 $30,360 Off (Dirt): 2 2 0 0 $59,400
Life: 9 3 0 2 $119,188 Distance: 5 2 0 1 $49,930

Track: 3 1 0 1 $35,530
07Jan26 Ded7 ft 5f¸¼ :21¿¼ :45ºº :58^¶ 4g lAlw 47000cnd 70 91-72 1 1 1¶¡ 1¶ 2¸ 3½£ Andros C 120 L 5.30 Tussling Charlie120¹¡ Hi Yah120º¢ Tdz Hint of Power120¨µ clr lead, weakened 6
28Nov25 Ded6 ft 5f¸¼ :21¾¿ :45¾» :58¿¾ 3g lAlw 46000cnd 68 100-73 4 1 1¡ 2¡ 4¹ 4¼¢ Fusilier C 118 L 3.10 Country Hit122¸¡ Tussling Charlie120¨µ Marks Promise120¹¡ speed, weakened 6
Workout(s): 30 Jan 26 Ded 4F ft :52.4b 39/44 21 Jan 26 Ded 4F ft :52.3b 14/17 31 Dec 25 Ded 4F ft :50.4b 9/23 23 Dec 25 Ded 5F ft 1:04b 2/3

3
20-1 Blue

Marks Promise 72 © (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.6 Custom for Carlos - Private Promise by Private Vow, LA
White, Horseshoe w/ 4 Leaf Clover, Green Sleeves

79 Own: Sandy Badeaux
Trn: Eduardo Ramirez (68-13-8-13)

ALEX BIRZER (36-2-5-4) 118

2026: 1 0 0 0 $2,820 Turf: 2 0 0 1 $14,300
2025: 9 1 1 4 $98,530 Off (Dirt): 4 2 1 0 $40,033
Life: 25 5 5 4 $238,503 Distance: 8 3 2 1 $124,040

Track: 15 5 5 1 $210,080
07Jan26 Ded7 ft 5f¸¼ :21¿¼ :45ºº :58^¶ 4g lAlw 47000cnd 74 67-72 2 5 4¹¡ 4º¡ 4»¡ 4¾ DelCid V 120 bL *1.70 Tussling Charlie120¹¡ Hi Yah120º¢ Tdz Hint of Power120¨µ bmp, late kick,miss3rd 6
28Nov25 Ded6 ft 5f¸¼ :21¾¿ :45¾» :58¿¾ 3g lAlw 46000cnd 72 86-83 6 3 4¸ 4¸ 3¹ 3¸£ DelCid V 120 bL *.60 Country Hit122¸¡ Tussling Charlie120¨µ Marks Promise120¹¡ wide,outfinished for 2 6
Workout(s): 30 Jan 26 Ded 4F ft :50b 12/44 1 Jan 26 Ded 4F ft :51.4b 9/10 20 Nov 25 Ded 4F ft :49.2b 2/19 a13 Nov 25 Ded 5F ft 1:00.2bg 1/6

4
7-2 Yellow

El Dinero 90 © (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.5 El Deal - Money for Makeup by Forestry, LA
Blue, Blue 'T' in Lime Green Inverted Triangle, Blue/Lime Green Striped Sleeves

94 Own: TAV Enterprises, LLC (John W. Tavormina and Leslie
Trn: Patrick Devereux, Jr. (14-5-1-4)

VICENTE DEL-CID (376-113-49-58) 124

2026: 1 1 0 0 $60,000 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $0
2025: 9 2 2 1 $101,400 Off (Dirt): 5 2 1 1 $154,250
Life: 26 7 8 4 $540,640 Distance: 1 0 0 1 $3,740

Track: 3 1 1 0 $85,000
10Jan26 FG9 gd 6f½^ :22º» :45¼¾ 1:10¹º 4g lStk - GPlmsnSrMB - 100k 87 63-96 5 6 6¶£ 6¹¡ 3¸ 1£ Loveberry J 118 bL *1.40 El Dinero118£ Hay Jude122£ Sir Wellington118¶ 4w, dueled 1/16, edged 8
13Dec25 FG10 ft 6f¾º :22^¾ :44¾¼ 1:09¿º 3g lStk - LaSprintB - 125k 87 67-93 2 2 3¸ 3¶¡ 3¶ 2¶¡ Loveberry J 122 bL 2.40 Geaux Sugar124¶¡ El Dinero122¹ Strong Promise118¸£ held at bay, evenly 6
Workout(s): 31 Jan 26 Ded 4F ft :50.4b 28/60 24 Jan 26 Ded 4F my :51.4b 12/30 2 Jan 26 Ded 4F ft :49.2b 7/36 24 Dec 25 Ded 4F ft :50b 10/25

5
5-1 Green

Strong Promise 80 © (L)
Gr/ro.g.5 Broken Vow - St. Jean by Macho Uno, LA
Neon Orange, Blue Star Logo, Neon Green/Blue Sleeves

87 Own: Baronne Farms, LLC (Lon M. Baronne)
Trn: Allen Landry (160-42-31-22)

JANSEN MELANCON (210-43-30-33) 118

2026: 1 0 0 0 $3,000 Turf: 3 2 0 0 $36,000
2025: 9 3 0 2 $84,670 Off (Dirt): 5 1 1 0 $38,600
Life: 23 7 4 2 $362,950 Distance: 7 3 1 0 $71,060

Track: 6 1 2 0 $84,060
10Jan26 FG9 gd 6f½^ :22º» :45¼¾ 1:10¹º 4g lStk - GPlmsnSrMB - 100k 80 67-89 6 2 4¶ 5¸¡ 6¹ 5¸£ Geroux F 118 L 5.50 El Dinero118£ Hay Jude122£ Sir Wellington118¶ btwn, no menace 8
13Dec25 FG10 ft 6f¾º :22^¾ :44¾¼ 1:09¿º 3g lStk - LaSprintB - 125k 86 63-87 6 4 4¸¡ 4¸¡ 2¡ 3º¡ Hernandez C J 118 L 22.70 Geaux Sugar124¶¡ El Dinero122¹ Strong Promise118¸£ 4w, closed, flattened 6
Workout(s): 30 Jan 26 Ded 3F ft :39b 15/17 6 Dec 25 Ded 4F ft :50.4b 28/55 15 Nov 25 Ded 4F ft :50b 18/61

6
12-1 Black

Chad's Flashy Ways 71 © (L)
Ch.g.5 Sky Mesa - Flashy Ways by Catienus, LA
American Flag on Back, Mexican Flag Front

85 Own: Claudio Solis
Trn: Ronnie P. Ward (99-6-13-15)

JUAN P. VARGAS (204-23-28-31) 120

2026: 1 0 0 0 $1,000 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 10 3 2 3 $113,610 Off (Dirt): 5 1 2 2 $56,160
Life: 18 3 7 5 $159,090 Distance: 4 1 2 0 $46,000

Track: 9 3 3 1 $116,800
17Jan26 Ded8 ft 5f¸¼ :21¿¸ :45^½ :58^¿ 4g Stk - SamsTownB - 100k 78 60-79 9 4 8º£ 7»¡ 7½ 6¼¡ Vargas J P 120 bL 20.50 Champlin118¶¡ Old Homestead118¸¡ Devil's Tower120£ mild bid, empty 9
22Dec25 Ded8 wf 7K¸^ :23¸½ :47¿¸ 1:32»» 3g lStk - BoydRewrd - 100k 74 78-85 7 7 5¸¢ 6¶£ 3» 3»¡ Vargas J P 122 bL 8.00 Saint Gabriel122º Jeffrow120¶¡ Chad's Flashy Ways122£ no match for top two 8
Workout(s): 30 Jan 26 Ded 4F ft :53.4b 43/44 9 Jan 26 Ded 4F ft :51.2b 18/40 29 Nov 25 Ded 4F ft :53b 62/83

7
2-1 Orange

Geaux Sugar 87 © (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.6 Half Ours - Fifolet by Stormy Atlantic, LA
Hunter Green, Pink Chevrons on Sleeves

102 Own: Single Malt Stable ( Ralph Cox et al )
Trn: Keith G. Bourgeois (24-4-2-3)

MITCHELL MURRILL (5-2-1-2) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 5 3 0 0 $105,285
2025: 8 4 3 0 $254,485 Off (Dirt): 4 1 1 0 $43,450
Life: 25 13 4 2 $528,375 Distance: 10 5 2 0 $121,135

Track: 7 2 2 1 $84,830
13Dec25 FG10 ft 6f¾º :22^¾ :44¾¼ 1:09¿º 3g lStk - LaSprintB - 125k 89 80-97 1 1 1¶ 1¶ 1¡ 1¶¡ Murrill M 124 bL *2.00 Geaux Sugar124¶¡ El Dinero122¹ Strong Promise118¸£ sharp, kept to task 6
22Nov25 FG7 ft 6f¾¶ :22¶½ :44¿¿ 1:10¸¹ 3g lStk - ANeyMemB - 100k 87 80-93 1 1 1¶ 1¶ 3¶ 2£ Murrill M 124 bL 3.00 Not On Herb124£ Geaux Sugar124¨µ El Dinero122¸ pace, duel, yield late 8
Workout(s): 20 Jan 26 Cct 4F ft :50.4b 7/26

8
15-1 Pink

Country Hit 74 © (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.5 Country Day - Miki's Melody by Aptitude, LA
Burgundy, White "Beavin Racing", Burgundy Sleeves w/White Cuffs

77 Own: Judy Beavin
Trn: Owner (29-3-0-1)

PAULINA RAMIREZ (111-4-7-10) 120

2026: 1 0 0 0 $1,000 Turf: 1 0 0 1 $2,530
2025: 9 4 2 2 $100,660 Off (Dirt): 2 0 1 0 $9,940
Life: 14 4 2 2 $105,080 Distance: 9 3 1 1 $78,330

Track: 10 3 2 0 $86,220
17Jan26 Ded8 ft 5f¸¼ :21¿¸ :45^½ :58^¿ 4g Stk - SamsTownB - 100k 76 84-77 8 1 4¶ 4¸¡ 4¼ 7½¢ Ramirez P 122 L 50.70 Champlin118¶¡ Old Homestead118¸¡ Devil's Tower120£ lacked late response 9
28Nov25 Ded6 ft 5f¸¼ :21¾¿ :45¾» :58¿¾ 3g lAlw 46000cnd 71 97-90 3 4 2¡ 1¡ 1¸ 1¸¡ Ramirez P 122 L 11.70 Country Hit122¸¡ Tussling Charlie120¨µ Marks Promise120¹¡ speed, clear, urging 6
Workout(s): 7 Jan 26 Ded 3F ft :39.2b 10/10

9
15-1 Aqua

Tripple D Ruller 70 © (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.6 Daaher - Dancing Deer by Deerhound, LA
Red, Red Chevrons on White Sash and Sleeves

75 Own: Amie Miller Toups
Trn: Brent Toups (37-3-4-3)

THOMAS L. POMPELL (210-27-31-38) 122

2026: 1 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 0 0 1 $3,850
2025: 14 2 2 3 $91,590 Off (Dirt): 5 1 3 0 $51,400
Life: 29 3 5 6 $157,080 Distance: 19 3 5 4 $144,130

Track: 16 3 3 3 $126,280
07Jan26 Ded7 ft 5f¸¼ :21¿¼ :45ºº :58^¶ 4g lAlw 47000cnd 73 64-62 4 2 5º 5º¡ 5¼ 6¶¶£ Melancon J 124 bL 9.00 Tussling Charlie120¹¡ Hi Yah120º¢ Tdz Hint of Power120¨µ bmp, off pc, tired 6
22Dec25 Ded7 wf 5f¸¼ :22¹¶ :45¹¹ :58»» 3g Alw 37000nw3/L 70 64-88 7 2 3¶¡ 3¹ 3¹ 1«¬ Melancon J 119 bL 40.20 Tripple D Ruller119«¬ Lambo124¶ Seasonal Love121¡ split rivals, up late 8

10
10-1 Purple

Tussling Charlie 78 © (L)
B.g.5 My Pal Charlie - Tussling Teton by Teton Forest, LA
Black w/ Turquoise Sash

88 Own: Elite Thoroughbred Racing, LLC ( Michele Rodriguez )
Trn: Lee M. Thomas (65-13-12-5)

CARLOS LOZADA (80-15-12-8) 120

2026: 1 1 0 0 $28,200 Turf: 10 3 2 3 $146,625
2025: 7 1 2 2 $71,850 Off (Dirt): 2 0 1 0 $6,450
Life: 17 4 4 3 $195,695 Distance: 7 1 3 1 $55,815

Track: 6 1 2 0 $48,020
07Jan26 Ded7 ft 5f¸¼ :21¿¼ :45ºº :58^¶ 4g lAlw 47000cnd 76 81-93 6 3 2¶¡ 2¶ 1¸ 1¹¡ Lozada C 120 L 2.40 Tussling Charlie120¹¡ Hi Yah120º¢ Tdz Hint of Power120¨µ chsd, led 1/8, drw off 6
28Nov25 Ded6 ft 5f¸¼ :21¾¿ :45¾» :58¿¾ 3g lAlw 46000cnd 78 85-83 1 5 5¸¢ 3¶¡ 2¸ 2¸¡ Lozada C 120 L 9.20 Country Hit122¸¡ Tussling Charlie120¨µ Marks Promise120¹¡ no match, held place 6
Workout(s): 30 Jan 26 Ded 3F ft :37.1b 5/17 19 Dec 25 Ded 3F ft :39b 13/18 18 Nov 25 Ded 4F ft :49.4b 8/22

11
8-1

AE

Grey
Safarinfas 66 © (L)
B.g.5 Race Day - Safari Tan by Kissin Kris, LA
Grey

79 Own: Santiago Alarcon
Trn: Santiago Alarcon Jr. (3-0-1-1)

JOHAN RENGIFO (118-11-11-12) 118

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 0 1 1 $13,950 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 7 2 1 1 $46,750 Distance: 2 0 1 0 $9,000

Track: 2 0 1 1 $13,950
13Dec25 Ded4 ft 5f¸¼ :22¹½ :45¿¼ :58¹¿ 3g lAoc 15000nw3/L/x-N 64 74-90 1 5 3¨µ 1«¬ 1¡ 2¶¢ Rengifo J 120 L 4.00 Chad's Flashy Ways120¶¢ Safarinfas120¶ Lauri's Wish120¹£ speed, no match late 6
22Nov25 Ded8 ft 6K¹¾ :24¶¶ :48^º 1:19»¸ 3g lAlw 45000nw3/L/x 58 53-80 4 3 3¶¡ 2¸ 3¸¡ 3º£ Rengifo J 120 L 11.50 A Million Moons118¡ Deal With It Daddy120º¢ Safarinfas120¸ no match for top two 8
Workout(s): 8 Jan 26 Ded 4F ft :50.3b 18/30
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;© - Accredited La Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
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Exacta/Trifecta (.50 min.)/Superfecta (.10 min.)

11 Delta Downs
Starter Stakes LA. BRED PREMIER NIGHT GENTLEMEN STARTER

$60,000 Guaranteed

equibase.com/QR

Purse $60,000. A STARTER RACE FOR ACCREDITED LOUISIANA BRED FOUR YEARS OLD AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE STARTED FOR A CLAIMING PRICE OF $10,000 OR
LESS IN 2025 - 2026. No nomination or start fee, $120 to enter. Supplemental nomination of $240 will be accepted at time of entries which will include all fees. $60,000 Guaranteed to be
divided per the purse structure in the condition book. Weights: 124 lbs. Non winners of two races at a mile or over since November 7, 2025, allowed 2 lbs.; a race at a mile or over since
November 7, 2025, allowed 4 lbs. (Claiming races for $10,000 or less not considered in estimating allowances). Preference to horses with the highest earnings in 2025 - 2026 (at time of
entry). Different owner and same owner entries will have equal draw according to preferences. Trophy to winning owner and breeder. One Mile And One Sixteenth

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
5-2 Red

Breaking Star 75 © (L)
Ch.g.5 Breaking Lucky - Starship Padme by Giant's Causeway, LA
White, Horseshoe w/ 4 Leaf Clover, Green Sleeves

80 Own: Sandy Badeaux
Trn: Eduardo Ramirez (68-13-8-13)

VICENTE DEL-CID (376-113-49-58) 122

2026: 1 1 0 0 $22,200 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $1,500
2025: 8 4 2 0 $58,300 Off (Dirt): 2 0 1 0 $3,200
Life: 18 5 3 3 $91,210 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 1 0 0 $24,900
16Jan26 Ded8 ft 1m¸¸ :48»^ 1:13¼½ 1:40»¹ 4g lSOC 10000 - N 75 71-83 1 2¡ 2«¬ 1¶¡ 1¶ 1¶¡ DelCid V 120 bL 1.60 Breaking Star120¶¡ Ballinonabudjet120¸£ Cajun Ami120¹£ co-led, clrd, held on 5
18Oct25 Ded9 ft 1m¸¸ :47¼º 1:12¼½ 1:39¼¾ 3g lAoc 15000nw3/L/x 75 82-83 8 2¡ 2¶ 3¨µ 6¶ 4¸¡ McMahon C 120 bL 4.70 Ballinonabudjet120¶¢ Pacificislandtime120¶¢ Sunday Breeze120¨© speed, weakened 9
31Jul25 Evd7 ft u 1m»» :48º^ 1:13¹¼ 1:39¸» 3g lAlw 35000nw1/x 75-87 5 1¸ 1¶ 1¡ 1«¬ 1¶ McMahon C 120 bL *1.20 Breaking Star120¶ Inchhighatahundred120£ Cypress Gold120¶¶ led, dueled,clear late 5
Workout(s): 9 Jan 26 Ded 5F ft 1:03b 2/7 30 Dec 25 Ded 4F ft :49.2b 3/28 19 Dec 25 Ded 5F ft 1:04b 9/10 12 Dec 25 Ded 4F ft :48.4b 2/32

2
15-1 White

Runninginthemoney 68 © (L)
Ch.g.7 Star Guitar - Moneyinmywranglers by Proud Halo, LA
White, Gold Fleur de Lis on Purple Ball, Gold Fleur de Lis on Purple Ball on Sleeves

71 Own: Fleur De Lis Investments, LLC (Kevin Delahoussaye)
Trn: David Terre (5-0-2-1)

C.J. MCMAHON (66-6-7-9) 120

2026: 1 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $0
2025: 9 3 2 2 $39,970 Off (Dirt): 8 2 0 3 $54,850
Life: 31 7 2 7 $171,280 Distance: 3 0 0 0 $1,500

Track: 3 0 0 2 $9,090
09Jan26 FG8 ft 1B¼¸ :46º¾ 1:12¹¼ 1:45¼» 4g Clm 5000cnd-c 73 110-53 11 2¶ 2¡ 1¡ 3¶¡ 8¸^£ Ortiz J L 118 L *1.70 Hey Boss121¸£ Little Ditty124¸¢ Ben Dreaming121¸ press, brief, wknd 12

Claimed by Fleur De Lis Investments LLC from Moss Maggi for $5,000, Amoss Thomas M. - Trainer
04Dec25 FG2 sys 1ÇÀ ¹¼ :47»¸ 1:13¹¼ 1:46º¶ 3g lClm 5000cnd-c 74 87-66 8 2«¬ 2«¬ 2«¬ 1¶ 1¸ Curtis B 121 L *1.30 Runninginthemoney121¸ Creekside121¡ Purrrfect Rhythm124¸¡ press, bid, on task 8

Claimed by Moss Maggi from Alfortish Todd for $5,000, Ducoing Sturges J. - Trainer
01Sep25 Evd4 ft 1m»» :49½¼ 1:14¸^ 1:40¶¶ 3g Clm 7500 (7.5-6.5)nw2/6mx-c 33-71 2 4¸ 6¹£ 5¸£ 3¡ 5¹ Thornton T 119 L *1.60 Keys Included114¨µ Bali Rolling Tide122¡ Home Visit119¶¡ shuffle 7/16,flattened 9

Claimed by Alfortish Todd from Guidry Timothy C. for $7,500, Ramirez-Rodriguez Abel - Trainer
Workout(s): 19 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :49.1b 40/108 13 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :49.4b 41/89 22 Nov 25 FG 5F ft 1:00.4b 2/36

3
5-1 Blue

Play Mo 71 © (L)
B.g.7 Mo Tom - My Queen Olivia by Half Ours, LA
Lime Green, Purple Star w/ Lime Green 'W', Lime Green Stars on Purple Sleeves

83 Own: Jerry T. Wheeler
Trn: Allen Landry (160-42-31-22)

TIMOTHY THORNTON (236-40-31-27) 120

2026: 1 0 1 0 $5,300 Turf: 10 1 4 0 $51,850
2025: 9 0 2 2 $18,355 Off (Dirt): 4 1 1 0 $64,050
Life: 34 6 8 4 $268,525 Distance: 4 0 1 0 $35,250

Track: 12 3 3 3 $139,375
15Jan26 Ded3 ft 7f¶» :23¾» :48¸¾ 1:26^¿ 4g Clm 12500cnd-c 72 52-83 8 7 8º 7¸£ 2¹ 2»¢ DelCid V 117 fL *1.50 Ranch Water117»¢ Play Mo117¸¡ Get Them Justin117¶¡ adv5w, second best 9

Claimed by Wheeler Jerry T. from Bankroll Racing Stable, LLC for $12,500, Larrosa Juan A. - Trainer
11Dec25 Ded5 ft 7f¶» :24¶¾ :48»¹ 1:26¾¶ 3g Clm 12500cnd 76 56-83 2 1 5¸ 5¹¡ 4¸ 3¹¡ DelCid V 117 fL 1.90 Harry's Onthefly122¸¡ Life Is a Banquet120¶ Play Mo117«¬ just up for show 10
31Oct25 Ded6 ft 1m¸¸ :48¾¹ 1:13»¸ 1:39¼¾ 3g lSOC 7500/15000 74 59-88 1 3¶ 3¸ 3¶¡ 2¶ 3¸¡ DelCid V 120 bfL 4.50 Pacificislandtime120¸¡ Cajun Ami120«¬ Play Mo120£ caught late for 2nd 8
Workout(s): 31 Jan 26 Ded 4F ft :52b 44/60 3 Dec 25 Ded 4F ft :50.2b 23/38 22 Nov 25 Ded 4F ft :50b 14/71

4
12-1 Yellow

Iron in the Fire 61 © (L)
Ch.g.7 Iron Fist - Robtadi by Eurosilver, LA
Black, Red Chevrons, Red Stripe down Sleeves

73 Own: Bankroll Racing Stables LLC (Jason S. Guidry and Jua
Trn: Juan A. Larrosa (159-39-28-25)

CARLOS PEREZ (274-24-56-43) 120

2026: 1 0 1 0 $4,300 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 9 1 0 1 $35,570 Off (Dirt): 6 2 1 1 $56,550
Life: 30 6 3 4 $185,090 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 17 3 2 2 $112,650
21Jan26 Ded8 sys 7f¶» :23½º :48¶½ 1:27¹½ 4g Clm 5000nw2/y-c 64 80-82 5 3 2¶ 2¶ 3¹¡ 2«¬ Thornton T 117 bL 4.00 The Thunderer120«¬ Iron in the Fire117¸£ Bind Faith117¶£ prmpt,latesurge,missd 7

Claimed by Bankroll Racing Stable, LLC from World War IV Racing for $5,000, Landry Allen - Trainer
30Dec25 Ded8 ft 7K¸^ :23¸¶ :47¸» 1:33¾^ 3g lClm 10000cnd 60 88-70 1 5 5¶£ 4¸¡ 5¹ 5¾¢ Thornton T 120 bL 5.20 Cajun Ami120¹¡ Ranch Water120«¬ The Boss Soss120º¡ contention, faded 7
20Nov25 Ded6 ft 7f¶» :23½º :48¸¹ 1:26^¿ 3g lClm 10000cnd 62 80-74 3 2 1¸ 1¸ 4¼ 5¾¢ Thornton T 120 bL 3.50 Red Idol120¼£ Sophie's Painter118¡ The Boss Soss120¨µ speed, clear, weakened 7

5
7-2 Green

Ranch Water 67 © (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.6 Palace - J Lo's Halo by Sunny's Halo, LA
Navy, Yellow Circle w/ Red WWIV, Red Sleeves w/ Yellow Stripes

80 Own: World War IV Racing (Warren McFatter & John Christm
Trn: Allen Landry (160-42-31-22)

JANSEN MELANCON (210-43-30-33) 120

2026: 1 1 0 0 $15,900 Turf: 5 0 3 1 $22,820
2025: 11 0 4 2 $23,210 Off (Dirt): 3 0 1 0 $5,720
Life: 32 4 10 3 $191,960 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 12 2 3 2 $76,235
15Jan26 Ded3 ft 7f¶» :23¾» :48¸¾ 1:26^¿ 4g Clm 12500cnd 65 78-93 3 3 1¸ 1¶ 1¹ 1»¢ Melancon J 117 bL 2.30 Ranch Water117»¢ Play Mo117¸¡ Get Them Justin117¶¡ pace, drew off 9
30Dec25 Ded8 ft 7K¸^ :23¸¶ :47¸» 1:33¾^ 3g lClm 10000cnd 63 98-79 2 3 2«¬ 1«¬ 2«¬ 2¹¡ Melancon J 120 bL 2.90 Cajun Ami120¹¡ Ranch Water120«¬ The Boss Soss120º¡ no match, held place 7
11Dec25 Ded5 ft 7f¶» :24¶¾ :48»¹ 1:26¾¶ 3g Clm 12500cnd 66 57-82 6 5 4¸ 4¹¡ 5¸ 4¹¡ Melancon J 117 L 20.80 Harry's Onthefly122¸¡ Life Is a Banquet120¶ Play Mo117«¬ wide bid, missed show 10
Workout(s): 22 Nov 25 Ded 4F ft :52.2b 59/71

6
20-1 Black

Little Warrior 53 © (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.6 Yockey's Warrior - Little Lucille by Leestown, LA
Green, Green 'K' on White Ball

60 Own: Maxie Wayne Kitchings, Jr.
Trn: David C. Gomez (20-3-0-1)

JONUELLE PENA (98-2-2-1) 120

2026: 1 0 0 1 $1,650 Turf: 7 1 1 0 $8,400
2025: 12 1 4 0 $17,600 Off (Dirt): 3 0 2 1 $7,450
Life: 28 2 6 3 $43,895 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $0

Track: 13 1 3 3 $29,540
15Jan26 Ded2 ft 1m¸¸ :50¶¾ 1:15º» 1:41½º 4g lClm 5000nw3/L 55 21-64 8 9¼£ 7º£ 5¹¢ 3» 3¹¡ Pena J 115» bL 11.80 I Don't Venmo120¶¡ My Dad's Guitar120¸ Little Warrior115¹ stdy adv, late run 9
24Oct25 Ded4 ft 1m¸¸ :49¼¸ 1:14¼¼ 1:40¼º 3g Clm 7500nw3/L/x 65 34-54 2 5¹ 7» 8¾£ 9¶^ 8¶¾¢ Gonzalez N 117 bL 95.60 Picasso Baby120«¬ You're On Mute115º Hexcel120¸£ in middle, retreated 9
23Sep25 Lad6 fm p 1m¸» :47¿¿ 1:13^¾ 1:36¿¿ 3g lClm 12500 (12.5-10)nw3/L 60-63 5 11¶^ 11½¡ 11¶¸ 11¶^ 10¶¸¢ Edison J 124 bL 78.40 Big Tap Baby122£ Island Cabana122¶¡ Purrrfect Rhythm124¸¡ trld, pass tired one 11
Workout(s): 7 Jan 26 Ded 4F ft :50.4b 17/27 29 Dec 25 Ded 3F ft :38.1b 7/13

7
6-1 Orange

Picasso Baby 70 © (L)
B.g.5 My Pal Charlie - American Art by Blame, LA
Black, Red Circle 'M' , Red Cuffs

77 Own: Donald Melancon
Trn: Owner (34-5-3-2)

JARRED JOURNET (124-7-10-4) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 7 2 1 0 $18,390
2025: 8 5 0 0 $62,490 Off (Dirt): 2 2 0 0 $35,400
Life: 11 6 1 0 $74,190 Distance: 2 1 1 0 $14,100

Track: 4 4 0 0 $55,800
22Dec25 Ded5 wf 1m¸¸ :49½¼ 1:15¶¶ 1:40½½ 3g lAlw 44000nw1/x 76 43-77 5 1«¬ 1¡ 1«¬ 1¶ 1¨µ Journet J 120 bL 3.60 Picasso Baby120¨µ Poppa Magic120¸¢ Inchhighatahundred120¶£ all out, held on 9
04Dec25 Ded2 mys 1m¸¸ :48^¼ 1:13¾¶ 1:40¿¿ 3g lClm 4000 68 84-82 5 4¨µ 1«¬ 2¡ 1¹ 1¹¡ Journet J 124 bL 2.30 Picasso Baby124¹¡ Ells120¸¡ Infinitesimal116¶¢ speed, clear, urging 10
12Nov25 Ded2 ft 1B¶¼ :48¿¿ 1:14¾¹ 1:48¹¾ 3g Clm 7500nw4/L/x 66 80-78 10 1¶ 1¶ 1¶ 1º 1¸ Journet J 121 bL 4.90 Picasso Baby121¸ Special Stormy120¶ Barbacoa120»¢ pulled away, best 10
Workout(s): 20 Jan 26 Ded 4F ft :52.4b 5/5 7 Jan 26 Ded 3F ft :39b 9/10 22 Nov 25 Ded 3F ft :39.3b 19/25

8
15-1 Pink

Northernreflection 65 © (L)
B.g.7 Northern Afleet - Mecke's Reflection by Mecke, LA
Purple, Gold LV on Back, Gold Sleeves

79 Own: Paul M. Gaudet
Trn: Ricky Courville (27-4-5-5)

KEVIN ROMAN (253-24-34-38) 120

2026: 1 1 0 0 $9,300 Turf: 10 1 0 3 $23,525
2025: 14 1 2 3 $27,400 Off (Dirt): 9 2 1 1 $31,055
Life: 46 10 5 7 $162,740 Distance: 1 0 0 1 $3,300

Track: 10 1 4 3 $38,705
09Jan26 Ded2 ft 6K¹¾ :24¹^ :48¹¿ 1:20»¾ 4g Clm 5000cnd 68 24-73 3 4 5º 5¶¡ 2¸ 1£ Roman K 118 L *2.30 Northernreflection118£ Forsaken120¸¢ Crime Spree120¡ stlk,2w1/16,just up 8
19Dec25 Ded9 ft 1m¸¸ :47¹¸ 1:13^¶ 1:40¼¸ 3g Clm 5000nw2/y 71 72-75 5 4¼ 4½ 3º 3» 3º Rosier C R 119 L 3.70 Heza Pickle117¡ Changing Times122¹¡ Northernreflection119¶ no match for top two 8
04Dec25 Ded6 mys 6K¹¾ :23º¿ :47^¹ 1:19½¸ 3g Str 5000cnd 71 62-82 2 7 7» 7º¡ 4º 5¼¢ Rosier C R 119 L 25.60 Solidify120¸¢ My Uncle Leon122¸£ Mo Moves124«¬ showed little 7
Workout(s): 18 Nov 25 Cct 4F ft :50.0b 11/34

9
4-1 Aqua

Cajun Ami 66 © (L)
Ch.g.6 Congrats - Jcs American Dream by Catienus, LA
White, Red Diagonal Bands, Blue Sleeves, Red Cuffs

82 Own: MAT Investments LLC (Tim Oubre & Murphy Hulin)
Trn: Eduardo Ramirez (68-13-8-13)

JUAN P. VARGAS (204-23-28-31) 120

2026: 1 0 0 1 $4,070 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $0
2025: 12 2 2 2 $58,575 Off (Dirt): 4 0 1 1 $13,030
Life: 28 5 5 6 $160,935 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 13 4 2 4 $110,155
16Jan26 Ded8 ft 1m¸¸ :48»^ 1:13¼½ 1:40»¹ 4g lSOC 10000 - N 69 59-76 3 5»¡ 5¹£ 5¸£ 3¹ 3º¢ Thornton T 120 bL *1.50 Breaking Star120¶¡ Ballinonabudjet120¸£ Cajun Ami120¹£ no match top two 5
30Dec25 Ded8 ft 7K¸^ :23¸¶ :47¸» 1:33¾^ 3g lClm 10000cnd-c 69 68-85 5 6 6º£ 5»¡ 1«¬ 1¹¡ Roman K 120 bL *1.30 Cajun Ami120¹¡ Ranch Water120«¬ The Boss Soss120º¡ wide bid, clear late 7

Claimed by MAT Investments LLC from End Zone Athletics, Inc. for $10,000, Ramirez-Rodriguez Abel - Trainer
21Nov25 Ded6 ft 1m¸¸ :48¿¶ 1:13»¶ 1:39¼¿ 3g Clm 20000cnd-c 74 60-83 7 2«¬ 2«¬ 2¶¡ 3¨µ 3¹¡ DelCid V 117 bL *3.10 Bourbon Heist120¸¢ French Composer120¶¢ Cajun Ami117¨© no match for top two 7

Claimed by End Zone Athletics, Inc. from MAT Investments LLC for $20,000, Ramirez Eduardo - Trainer
Workout(s): 11 Dec 25 Ded 4F ft :52.2b 26/29
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;© - Accredited La Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
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1 Exacta/Trifecta (.50 min.)/Superfecta (.10 min.)/Daily Double (Races
1-2)($1 min.)/Pick 3 (Races 1-3)/Pick 5 (Races 1-5)

Six And One Half Furlongs - SPECIAL MAIDEN. - Purse $45,000.
1 ROBBIESSTORMANGEL (L1) 6 Thornton T 121
2 ALAJUELA (L1) 15 Castillo A 121
3 ALOTLIKECHOCOLATE 45 (L) 7/2 Melancon J 121
4 RAY MEFASOLATEEDOE 43 (L) 9/2 Pompell T 121
5 BIG WOODS 47 (L) 5/2 Barrera E 121
6 LOUIE LE COEUR (L) 15 Vargas J 121
7 LEE STREET 39 (L) 5 Perez C 121
8 SAINTED 26 (L) 12 Arana K *116
9 MOONDOGGIE (L) 15 Ramirez, Jr. J 121

SELECTIONS: 5-3-4-7

2 Exacta/Trifecta (.50 min.)/Superfecta (.10 min.)/Daily Double (Races
2-3)($1 min.)/Pick 3 (Races 2-4)/Pick 4 (Races 2-5)

LA. BRED PREMIER NIGHT BON TEMPS STARTER
Five Furlongs - STARTER STAKES. - Purse $50,000. A STARTER RACE FOR
ACCREDITED LOUISIANA BRED FILLIES AND MARES FOUR YEARS OLD
AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE STARTED FOR A CLAIMING PRICE OF $5,000
OR LESS IN 2025 - 2026.

1 ONE LINE RULER 58 (L) 20 Pompell T 120
2 TWO JET 63 (L) 6 Hernandez J 120
3 DOLLY'S GUITAR 69 (L) 7/2 Del-Cid V 120
4 DEAL WITH IT 66 (L) 9/2 Dominguez J 124
5 PIP SQUEEK 66 (L) 8 Thornton T 120
6 HONOR HIS HALF 64 (L) 15 Perez C 120
7 POPPY RED 54 (L) 10 Rodriguez J 120
8 RUNTOLIVE 62 (L) 12 Vargas J 120
9 TIFFANY'S FERRARI 64 (L) 15 Melancon J 120
10 SWEET DARLIN 71 (L) 5/2 Hernandez H 120

SELECTIONS: 10-3-4-2

3 Exacta/Trifecta (.50 min.)/Superfecta (.10 min.)/Daily Double (Races
3-4)($1 min.)/Pick 3 (Races 3-5)

LA. BRED PREMIER NIGHT PRINCE
Seven Furlongs - STAKES. - Purse $125,000. A STAKE RACE FOR
ACCREDITED LOUISIANA BRED THREE YEARS OLD.

1 SCAR SHIP 64 (L) 3 Del-Cid V 118
2 MO WHISKEY 52 (L) 5 Melancon J 118
3 DOUBLE DEALS 42 (L) 10 Perez C 118
4 IMMA DEAL 58 (L) 8 Gonzalez E 118
5 KOHEN THE MAN (L) 12 Thornton T 118
6 DREWRELIUS 54 (L) 9/2 Birzer A 118
7 MOGUMBEAUX (L) 15 Pompell T 118
8 MOR FORCE 73 (L) 2 Hernandez H 124

SELECTIONS: 8-1-6-2

4 Exacta/Trifecta (.50 min.)/Superfecta (.10 min.)/Daily Double (Races
4-5)($1 min.)/Pick 3 (Races 4-6)

LA. BRED PREMIER NIGHT RAGIN CAJUN STARTER
Five Furlongs - STARTER STAKES. - Purse $50,000. A STARTER RACE FOR
ACCREDITED LOUISIANA BRED FOUR YEARS OLD AND UPWARD WHICH
HAVE STARTED FOR A CLAIMING PRICE OF $5,000 OR LESS IN 2025 -
2026.

1 DRILLING REPORT 73 (L) 3 Hernandez J 122
2 OUR BODIE 47 (L) 20 Barrera E 120
3 WATER TESTER 76 (L) 15 Roman K 120
4 DOCTOR LEO 76 (L) 5 Rodriguez J 122
5 HOME VISIT 64 (L) 10 Castillo A 120
6 BIND FAITH 66 (L) 10 Pompell T 120
7 SHARP CHARLIE 66 (L) 10 Dominguez J 120
8 PRADO'S PRIORITY 79 (L) 2 Thornton T 122
9 SOPHIE'S PAINTER 65 (L) 6 Del-Cid V 122

SELECTIONS: 8-1-4-9

5 Exacta/Trifecta (.50 min.)/Superfecta (.10 min.)/Daily Double (Races
5-6)($1 min.)/Pick 3 (Races 5-7)

LA. BRED PREMIER NIGHT LADIES STARTER
One Mile - STARTER STAKES. - Purse $60,000. A STARTER RACE FOR
ACCREDITED LOUISIANA BRED FILLIES AND MARES FOUR YEARS OLD
AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE STARTED FOR A CLAIMING PRICE OF
$10,000 OR LESS IN 2025 - 2026.

1 PRECIOUS MONEY 64 (L) 6 Melancon J 120
2 SAVED BY GRACE 71 (L) 4 Dominguez J 122
3 R T'S GEM 67 (L) 6 Hernandez H 120
4 CUTE DINERO QUEEN 62 (L) 8 Thornton T 120
5 GROUND CONTROL 66 (L) 3 Del-Cid V 120
6 BLESSED ASSURANCE 72 (L) 2 Perez C 120
7 UNO PEA 65 (L) Blk-on 15 Castillo A 120

SELECTIONS: 6-5-2-1

6 Exacta/Trifecta (.50 min.)/Superfecta (.10 min.)/Daily Double (Races
6-7)($1 min.)/Pick 3 (Races 6-8)

LA. BRED PREMIER NIGHT CHAMPIONSHIP
One Mile And One Sixteenth - STAKES. - Purse $150,000. A STAKE RACE
FOR ACCREDITED LOUISIANA BRED FOUR YEARS OLD AND UPWARD.

1 A MILLION MOONS 71 (L) 12 Dominguez J 118
2 TDZSHININLUCKYSTAR 78 (L) 15 Gonzalez E 118
3 SAINT GABRIEL 82 (L) 5 Del-Cid V 118
4 MANGUM 76 (L) 6 Melancon J 118
5 TOUCHUPONASTAR 94 (L) 1/5 Thornton T 124

SELECTIONS: 5-3-4-1

7 Exacta/Trifecta (.50 min.)/Superfecta (.10 min.)/Daily Double (Races
7-8)($1 min.)/Pick 3 (Races 7-9)/Pick 5 (Races 7-11)

LA. BRED PREMIER NIGHT STARLET
Seven Furlongs - STAKES. - Purse $125,000. A STAKE RACE FOR
ACCREDITED LOUISIANA BRED FILLIES THREE YEARS OLD.

1 MIDNIGHT PASSION 48 (L) 9/5 Del-Cid V 118
2 WHISPER ME A SMILE 62 (L) 9/2 Ramirez, Jr. J 118
3 APPEAL 57 (L) 15 Cohen D 118
4 LITEUPTHENITE 65 (L) 3 Gonzalez E 122
5 VARINISI 53 (L) 10 Barrera E 118
6 WALKNTO NEWORLEANS 59 (L) 10 Ramirez P 118
7 MAGNOLIA'S MISSION 54 (L) 6 Hernandez J 118
8 MO PUMPKIN 37 (L) 15 Murrill M 116

SELECTIONS: 1-4-2-7

8 Exacta/Trifecta (.50 min.)/Superfecta (.10 min.)/Daily Double (Races
8-9)($1 min.)/Pick 3 (Races 8-10)/Pick 4 (Races 8-11)

LA. BRED PREMIER NIGHT MATRON
Five Furlongs - STAKES. - Purse $125,000. A STAKE RACE FOR
ACCREDITED LOUISIANA BRED FILLIES AND MARES FOUR YEARS OLD
AND UPWARD.

1 LUYV 62 (L) 20 Castillo A 118
2 SIX STRING 80 (L) 8 Thornton T 118
3 CAJUN CATTITUDE 76 (L) 15 Perez C 120
4 SASSI STRUTTER 85 (L) 6 Pompell T 124
5 FAST FLAME 70 (L) 12 Ortiz J 118
6 SECRET FAITH 87 (L) 6/5 McMahon C 124
7 VIV'S WILD ACES 72 (L) 15 Melancon J 122
8 LOVELYREDSTILETTOS 70 (L) 10 Del-Cid V 118
9 CUSTOM DESIGN 71 (L) 15 Dominguez J 118
10 WON DAY 71 (L) 5 Roman K 118

SELECTIONS: 6-10-4-2

9 Exacta/Trifecta (.50 min.)/Superfecta (.10 min.)/Daily Double (Races
9-10)($1 min.)Pick 3 (Races 9-11)

LA. BRED PREMIER NIGHT DISTAFF
One Mile - STAKES. - Purse $125,000. A STAKE RACE FOR ACCREDITED
LOUISIANA BRED FILLIES AND MARES FOUR YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD.

1 SECRET FAITH 87 (L) 5/2 McMahon C 118
2 SWEET DARLIN 71 (L) 8 Hernandez H 118
3 NODAH 69 (L) Blk-on 6 Santiago E 118
4 RISING INFLATION 83 (L) 5 Nava-Marin J 124
5 KALIL 67 (L) 8 Thornton T 120
6 WONDERRAND 69 (L) 15 Ramirez, Jr. J 118
7 SUPA SPEED 75 (L) 8/5 Murrill M 118

SELECTIONS: 7-1-4-3

10 Exacta/Trifecta (.50 min.)/Superfecta (.10 min.)/Daily Double (Races
10-11)($1 min.)

LA. BRED PREMIER NIGHT SPRINT
Five Furlongs - STAKES. - Purse $125,000. A STAKE RACE FOR
ACCREDITED LOUISIANA BRED FOUR YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD.

1 SMASH IT 77 (L) 6 Thornton T 120
2 TDZ HINT OF POWER 69 (L) 15 Roman K 118
3 MARKS PROMISE 72 (L) 20 Birzer A 118
4 EL DINERO 90 (L) 7/2 Del-Cid V 124
5 STRONG PROMISE 80 (L) 5 Melancon J 118
6 CHAD'S FLASHY WAYS 71 (L) 12 Vargas J 120
7 GEAUX SUGAR 87 (L) 2 Murrill M 124
8 COUNTRY HIT 74 (L) 15 Ramirez P 120
9 TRIPPLE D RULLER 70 (L) 15 Pompell T 122
10 TUSSLING CHARLIE 78 (L) 10 Lozada C 120
11 AE-SAFARINFAS 66 (L) 8 Rengifo J 118

SELECTIONS: 7-4-5-1

DELTA DOWNS PREVIEW
Saturday, February 07, 2026
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Exacta / 50 cent Trifecta / 10 cent Superfecta / Daily Double / 50 cent Pick 3 (Races 1-2-3) / 50 cent Pick 5 (1-2-3-4-5)

1 Turfway Park
Maiden Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $23,000. (Includes $4,500 from KTDF) For Maidens, Three Years Old and Upward. Three Year Olds, 118 Lbs; Older, 125 Lbs Claiming Price $7,500. Six And One Half Furlongs (All
Weather)

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
9-2 Red

Max n' Lou 51 ¢ (L)
B.g.4 Bal a Bali (BRZ) - Hugh Achoo by Milwaukee Brew, KY
Cardinal red, gold sash, gold hoops on sleeves, red cap

57 $7,500 Own: Off Chance Bloodstock (Keith and Laura Haag) and Ma
Trn: Michael Ann Ewing (3-0-1-0)

OSCAR VILLARREAL (47-4-4-5) 125

2026: 1 0 1 0 $3,389 Turf: 5 0 0 0 $2,230
2025: 3 0 0 0 $1,230 AllWeather:1 0 1 0 $3,389
Life: 6 0 1 0 $5,619 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $3,389

Track: 1 0 1 0 $3,389
02Jan26 TP9 ft o 6Kº^ :22¾½ :46»º 1:19¾» 4g Mcl 7500 45 82-66 9 2 2«¬ 2«¬ 1«¬ 2¨µ Villarreal O 122 bL 23.69 Prince Lancelot122¨µ Max n' Lou122¨© Ground Shaker122¶¢ vied 3p,btw,cght late 12
Workout(s): 23 Jan 26 Ttc 4F ft :50b 14/37 26 Dec 25 Ttc 4F gd :50.1b 7/14 18 Dec 25 Ttc 5F ft 1:02.4b 10/18 10 Dec 25 Ttc 4F ft :50b 13/37

2
8-1 White

Huevos d'Oro 48 ¢ (L)
B.g.4 Bolt d'Oro - Gabbiemeister by Bodemeister, KY
Red, white 'GG' on green triangular panel, red band on green sleeves, green cap

56 $7,500 Own: Southwest Racing Stables, Inc. (Genaro Garcia)
Trn: Genaro Garcia (15-0-2-3)

XAREL FORDE (21-2-2-2) 120»

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 0 0 0 $2,347 AllWeather:2 0 0 0 $1,700
Life: 5 0 0 0 $4,027 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $900

Track: 2 0 0 0 $1,700
30Nov25 CD7 ft 7fº^ :22»º :45¹^ 1:23½½ 3g Mcl 20000 46 74-54 6 5 5¹ 6¼ 6¾ 6¶¹£ Esquivel E 122 L 42.46 Matinee Idol122»£ Trouble Ahead124¶¡ Berniedott122£ bmpd btwn st,chased 2p 11
Workout(s): 22 Jan 26 Ind 4F ft :51b 14/18 8 Jan 26 Ind 4F ft :50.2b 6/13 24 Dec 25 Ind 4F ft :50b 10/27 15 Nov 25 Ind 5F ft 1:06b 10/10

3
20-1 Blue

Can of Corn 39 ¢ (L)
B.g.4 Yoshida (JPN) - Sirenage by Quality Road, KY
White, brown yoke, green shamrock, red heart and green diamonds on sleeves, white cap

34 $7,500 Own: Two Hearts Farm II, LLC (Anthony J. Braddock)
Trn: Marcelino Torres (1-0-0-0)

YARMARIE L. CORREA (30-2-5-1) 125

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 0 1 0 $2,555
2025: 5 0 1 0 $2,915 AllWeather:0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 0 1 0 $2,915 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
12Nov25 Ind4 ft u 1ÇÀ ¾^ :46¿º 1:12½¶ 1:42»½ 3g Mcl 15000 55 60--- 4 5¼ 6¼£ 7¶¶ 7¹¸ 7½¾¢ Doyle S 122 bL 24.30 Phenomenal Dream124¶¹ Officer Gambill121¶¢ Mubarez122£ awk st,through early 7
Workout(s): 13 Jan 26 Ttc 4F ft :49.2b 13/40 17 Dec 25 Ttc 4F ft :48.3b 10/19 8 Dec 25 Ttc 3F ft :37.2b 1/2

4
20-1 Yellow

Atomic Snow 45 ¢ (L)
Ch.g.4 War Correspondent - Frosted Snow by Street Cry (IRE), KY
Blue, blue 'PS' on red star, blue chevrons on red sleeves, blue and red cap

36 $7,500 Own: Paradise Stables, LLC (Dale Buskill and Shelly Buskill)
Trn: Guber Gorostieta (9-0-1-0)

CONSTANTINO ROMAN (0-0-0-0) 125

2026: 1 0 0 0 $235 Turf: 4 0 0 0 $432
2025: 7 0 0 0 $1,973 AllWeather:1 0 0 0 $235
Life: 8 0 0 0 $2,208 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $235

Track: 1 0 0 0 $235
02Jan26 TP9 ft o 6Kº^ :22¾½ :46»º 1:19¾» 4g Mcl 7500 42 75-55 10 3 4¶¢ 4¨µ 4¸ 10¼ Calleja A 122 bL 87.21 Prince Lancelot122¨µ Max n' Lou122¨© Ground Shaker122¶¢ press 5p,vied,wknd btw 12
Workout(s): 20 Jan 26 Prd 4F hy :52.2b 2/3 24 Dec 25 Prd 4F ft :52.3b 5/6 6 Dec 25 Prd 4F hy :53.1b 4/6

5
8-1 Green

The Exodus Twist 48 ¢ (L)
B.g.4 Malibu Moon - Celsius by Unbridled's Song, KY
Red, white panel, white sleeves, red cap

57 $7,500 Own: Juan De la Cruz
Trn: Rogelio Labra (10-0-2-0)

ALBERTO BURGOS (36-5-1-4) 125

2026: 1 0 0 0 $235 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 0 0 1 $14,992 AllWeather:1 0 0 0 $235
Life: 4 0 0 1 $15,227 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $235

Track: 1 0 0 0 $235
02Jan26 TP9 ft o 6Kº^ :22¾½ :46»º 1:19¾» 4g Mcl 7500-c 46 73-51 4 11 7¶¡ 3¨µ 7¸¡ 11½¡ Saez G 122 bL *1.23 Prince Lancelot122¨µ Max n' Lou122¨© Ground Shaker122¶¢ bid 4pbtw3/8,vied,wknd 12

Claimed by De la Cruz Juan from Allied Racing Stable, LLC for $7,500, Sharp Joe - Trainer
Workout(s): a26 Dec 25 Cdt 4F ft :47.4b 1/12 18 Dec 25 Cdt 5F my 1:03.3b 7/9 10 Dec 25 CD 4F my :48.3b 5/24 20 Nov 25 CD 4F gd :49.1b 13/35

6
4-1 Black

Drogon 63 (L)
Ch.g.4 Reload - Citizenship by Proud Citizen, ON
White, scarlet stripes, scarlet sleeves, scarlet cap

58 $7,500 Own: Bruno Schickedanz
Trn: Eric N. Foster (27-5-2-3)

CARLOS BARBOSA (21-1-0-1) 125

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 9 0 3 2 $17,864 AllWeather:9 0 3 2 $17,864
Life: 9 0 3 2 $17,864 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $820

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
28Nov25 WO3 ft o 1Bº^ :49¶¿ 1:14^¹ 1:48¶¹ 3g Mcl 9500 (10-9.5) 59 88-68 10 5¹¡ 4º 2¡ 2¶ 2¼¡ Jones S 119 bL 4.30 Sluggernaut121¼¡ Drogon119¶¢ Waheela121¶¢ to lead1/4,no match 11
Workout(s): 22 Jan 26 TP o 5F ft 1:04.2b 13/14 16 Jan 26 TP o 4F ft :54.2b 47/47

7
8-1 Orange

Franklin Wilder 45 ¢ (L)
B.g.4 Gormley - Peachy by Eskendereya, KY
Purple, purple dragonfly on yellow ball, yellow blocks on sleeves, yellow and purple cap

43 $7,500 Own: Timir Banerjee and Elaine Banerjee
Trn: Helen Pitts-Blasi (4-1-0-0)

EDGAR MORALES (62-5-12-12) 125

2026: 1 0 0 0 $1,072 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 2 0 0 0 $1,464 AllWeather:2 0 0 0 $1,450
Life: 4 0 0 0 $2,914 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $1,072

Track: 2 0 0 0 $1,450
02Jan26 TP9 ft o 6Kº^ :22¾½ :46»º 1:19¾» 4g Mcl 7500 40 83-63 1 8 1«¬ 1«¬ 2«¬ 4¶¡ Morales E 122 L 9.99 Prince Lancelot122¨µ Max n' Lou122¨© Ground Shaker122¶¢ stp slw,vie ins,kpt on 12
Workout(s): 22 Jan 26 Cdt 4F ft :50.3b 33/40 14 Jan 26 Cdt 5F ft 1:01.4b 3/5 23 Dec 25 CD 5F ft 1:02.3b 1/2 10 Dec 25 CD 5F my 1:01.2b 5/10

8
5-1 Pink

Shure ¢ (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Jimmy Creed - No Respect by Gemologist, KY
Light blue, white emblem, white cap

50 $7,500 Own: James Cullen
Trn: Larry E. Smith (10-0-1-2)

SAMUEL E. BERMUDEZ (51-1-3-8) 125

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 0 0 0 $700 AllWeather:0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $700 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
30Sep25 Btp4 ft 6f¶¶¶ :22¾¹ :46»^ 1:11»½ 36 Msw 14000 39-50 6 1 5¸¡ 6¿ 6¶¹ 4¶¹ Ouzts P W 121 4.10 Warring Thunder120½ Southern Bullet121¹£ Fox Creek125¸¢ 4wd,by-faders 7
Workout(s): 9 Jan 26 TP o 4F ft :48b 2/30 27 Dec 25 TP o 4F ft :49.2b 95/183 13 Dec 25 TP o 5F ft 1:01.3b 13/53 5 Dec 25 TP o 4F ft :49.2b 19/49

9
10-1 Aqua

Royal Flush Hearts 41 (L)
Ch.g.4 Madefromlucky - Stormy Love Affair by Stormy Atlantic, MD
Navy, navy chevrons on silver sleeves, navy cap

53 $7,500 Own: Danielle Hodsdon
Trn: Owner (0-0-0-0)

VICTOR R. CARRASCO (43-5-5-3) 125

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 6 0 0 0 $2,620
2025: 8 0 0 0 $4,120 AllWeather:0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 8 0 0 0 $4,120 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
09Nov25 Lrl3 gd p¶½ 5K½» :22¿^ :46»^ 1:04¼¼ 36 Mcl 12500 (16-12.5) 58 66-64 2 4 5¸¡ 4¹¡ 5º 7¸¡ Rosado J 120 bL 40.20 Call Me a Cab119£ Sports Hero124«¬ Superlastingsecret126¶ chased, weakened 10
Workout(s): 20 Jan 26 Fai o 3F ft :38.1b 1/1 9 Jan 26 Fai 4F ft :50.3b 22/34 26 Dec 25 Fai o 4F ft :49.4b 3/4 19 Dec 25 Fai o 4F ft :48.4b 2/11

10
20-1 Purple

Silent Cosmos ¢ (L)
Ch.g.4 Tale of Ekati - Beautiful Cosmos by Unbridled Energy, KY
Green, blue hoops, blue sleeves, green cap

0.00 $7,500 Own: Betty Thomas
Trn: James Butcher (1-0-0-0)

ANTIOCO MURGIA (22-0-1-1) 125

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 AllWeather:0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 6 Jan 26 TP o 4F ft :50.1b 20/41 9 Dec 25 TP o 5F ft 1:03.2bg 3/4 13 Nov 25 TP o 4F ft :50.1b 15/18

11
12-1 Gray

English Bobby 48 ¢ (L)
B.g.5 English Channel - Something Fierce by Aikenite, KY
Red, gold maple leaf, red cap

54 $7,500 Own: Rolling Leaf Equine, LLC (Scott Robinson)
Trn: Jeff A. Hiles (2-0-0-0)

JOHN MCKEE (15-2-0-0) 125

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 5 0 1 0 $2,177
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 AllWeather:0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 8 0 2 0 $4,077 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
15Jun24 Btp5 fm p 1m¹^ :47¶º 1:11ºº 1:36»» 36 Mcl 7500 54-63 12 5¼¡ 8½£ 5¼¡ 4»¡ 2¶ Oliveros C 119 bL 3.50 D' Pistol119¶ English Bobby119¸ Kohaku125£ 5w1st,ang in3/8,swng5w 12
Workout(s): 23 Jan 26 Sky o 4F ft :50.0b 11/16 17 Jan 26 Sky o 4F ft :50.4b 14/14 7 Jan 26 Sky o 4F ft :49.4b 1/1 27 Dec 25 Sky o 4F ft :50.1b 10/14

12
8-1 Lime

R Elliot ¢ (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Brody's Cause - R City Girl by Temple City, KY
Purple, purple clovers on white sleeves, white cap

67 $7,500 Own: Hutch Holsapple
Trn: Owner (2-0-1-0)

JANN N. HERNANDEZ (23-0-1-1) 125

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 0 0 0 $405 AllWeather:1 0 0 0 $405
Life: 1 0 0 0 $405 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $405
26Dec25 TP10 ft o 1m¼» :47¹¾ 1:12»¼ 1:37¼¼ 3g Mcl 50000 (50-40) 73-67 10 6»¡ 7¼¢ 10½ 10¼¡ 9¶º¡ Hernandez J N 121 L 96.83 Profound121¶¡ Fly Guy Mick121¨© Nyquistador121» 3p,gave way 4p2nd 12
Workout(s): 9 Jan 26 Ttc 4F ft :54.3b 20/20 18 Dec 25 Ttc 4F ft :52b 78/83 10 Dec 25 Ttc 4F ft :52.3b 34/37 28 Nov 25 Ttc 4F ft :50b 16/35

13
6-1

AE

Brown
Colonel Compton 49 ¢ (L)
Ch.g.4 Munnings - Roman Lassie by Liam's Map, KY
White, black 'RH' and crown emblem, black sleeves, black cap

46 $7,500 Own: Rey Hernandez
Trn: Owner (5-0-0-0)

MARTIN GARCIA (39-5-6-0) 125

2026: 1 0 0 0 $314 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 2 0 0 1 $2,407 AllWeather:1 0 0 0 $314
Life: 3 0 0 1 $2,721 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $314
07Jan26 TP9 ft o 6f»^ :22^» :45º½ 1:11¸¶ 4g Mcl 15000 (15-10) 31 58-68 9 12 9»£ 6º 6¼ 6¾¡ Gonzalez S 122 bfL 19.74 Delta Tau Chi122¡ Livehappy122»¡ Samdini122¶ 4-5p,mildly,miss 5th 12
Workout(s): 27 Dec 25 Ttc 4F ft :49.1b 13/45 18 Dec 25 Ttc 3F ft :39.1b 34/39 10 Dec 25 Ttc 4F ft :52.3b 34/37 1 Dec 25 Ttc 4F ft :50.1b 10/21

14
15-1

AE

Maroon
Big Nelson 29 ¢ (L)
B.g.4 Lord Nelson - Skinner Box by Freud, KY
White, black 'BK', white cap

34 $7,500 Own: Fab Four Stable, LLC (Robert Shelbure, Joseph Simms
Trn: Barry L. King (2-0-0-0)

WALTER A. RODRIGUEZ (88-18-9-12) 125

2026: 1 0 0 0 $314 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 0 0 0 $918 AllWeather:1 0 0 0 $314
Life: 2 0 0 0 $1,232 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $314
07Jan26 TP9 ft o 6f»^ :22^» :45º½ 1:11¸¶ 4g Mcl 10000 (15-10) 62-61 12 3 7»¢ 9½£ 9¾¢ 8¶¶¡ Correa Y L 120 L 19.00 Delta Tau Chi122¡ Livehappy122»¡ Samdini122¶ 3-4p, no factor btw 12
Workout(s): 28 Dec 25 Cdt 5F ft 1:03.3b 5/6 20 Dec 25 Cdt 4F ft :50.2b 11/16
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med; ¢ - Kentucky Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: Shure will race with Blinkers On
Equipment Change: The Exodus Twist will race with Blinkers Off

a
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Exacta / 50 cent Trifecta / 10 cent Superfecta / Daily Double / 50 cent Pick 3 (Races 2-3-4) / 50 cent Pick 4 (Races 2-3-4-5)

2 Turfway Park
Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $38,400. (Includes $7,500 from KTDF) For Fillies And Mares Four Years Old and Upward. Weight, 123 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race At A Mile Or Over Since January 7 Allowed 2
Lbs. Claiming Price $16,000, For Each $1,000 To $14,000 1 lb. (Races Where Entered For $12,500 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances). One Mile (All Weather)

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
20-1 Red

Differently 62 ¢ (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.6 Ironicus - Differentiate by Include, KY
White, red and black emblem, white cap

67 $16,000 Own: Ann Hayes
Trn: Bentley Combs (0-0-0-0)

LUAN MACHADO (75-14-9-6) 121

2026: 1 0 0 0 $221 Turf: 9 3 2 1 $36,829
2025: 5 1 1 1 $11,564 AllWeather:0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 19 3 3 3 $53,055 Distance: 10 2 3 1 $31,434

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
04Jan26 OP2 ft 1B¼^ :48º¸ 1:14^º 1:47^¹ 4gk Clm 10000cnd 58 64-45 3 4¶¡ 4¹ 3¶ 9¿£ 10¶½¡ Fuenmayor L 112½ bL 11.40 Boltoro119¶£ Moenchanted107¼¡ Rodeo Star119¨© slipped brk,backed up 11
Workout(s): 16 Jan 26 OP 4F ft :49.3b 44/118 26 Dec 25 OP 4F ft :49.1b 11/27 20 Dec 25 OP 4F ft :50.3b 107/141 12 Dec 25 OP 4F ft :49.4b 45/77

2
8-1 White

Fascinator 66 (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.5 Clubhouse Ride - Stormy Too by Stormy Atlantic, CA
Burgundy, black framed flags, burgundy cap

68 $16,000 Own: Arturo Perez
Trn: Yoni R. Orantes (10-0-1-2)

OSCAR VILLARREAL (47-4-4-5) 121

2026: 1 1 0 0 $13,071 Turf: 6 1 2 0 $23,084
2025: 10 2 5 0 $51,207 AllWeather:4 1 2 0 $24,816
Life: 13 3 5 0 $65,278 Distance: 3 1 0 0 $13,955

Track: 4 1 2 0 $24,816
16Jan26 TP3 ft o 1m¼» :47½¿ 1:14^º 1:41ºº 4gk Clm 7500nw3/L-c 65 104-82 3 1«¬ 1¡ 1¶¡ 1¹ 1º¡ Prescott R A 121 L *1.45 Fascinator121º¡ Wave Skipper116º¢ Kam's Rockin Gold121¸ dueld ins foe,rddn out 7

Claimed by Perez Arturo from McGovern Russell for $7,500, McGovern Shannon - Trainer
Workout(s): 13 Dec 25 Ind 4F gd :51b 4/8

3
12-1 Blue

Gigi's World 68 ¢ (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.5 World of Trouble - Gigi Jean by Temple City, KY
Forest green, forest green 'E' on white ball, white dots on sleeves, forest green cap

75 $16,000 Own: Sheltowee Farm (Michael E. Evans)
Trn: Michael Evans, II (3-1-0-1)

YARMARIE L. CORREA (30-2-5-1) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 7 1 0 1 $28,192
2025: 6 2 1 1 $51,975 AllWeather:13 2 1 2 $64,205
Life: 21 3 1 3 $93,117 Distance: 10 2 1 0 $55,125

Track: 12 2 1 1 $60,805
27Dec25 TP3 ft o 1Bº^ :49¹¶ 1:13¼» 1:46º¸ 3gk Clm 40000 65 46-67 9 7º¡ 8»¢ 8º£ 7º£ 7» Correa Y L 121 L 16.79 Minnesota Munny118«¬ Razzle Red121¨© Hidden Presence121¸ 4p,5-6p2nd,shifted in 9
Workout(s): 12 Jan 26 Ttc 4F ft :49.2b 2/5 29 Nov 25 TP o 3F ft :38.4b 25/35 22 Nov 25 TP o 5F ft 1:00.1b 5/37 15 Nov 25 TP o 5F ft 1:01.1b 10/34

4
10-1 Yellow

I Made It 72 (L)
Ch.m.5 Baryshnikov - C J's Sunrise by Artemus Sunrise, IN
Blue, white 'C', white blocks on sleeves, white cap

65 $16,000 Own: Contreras Stable, Inc. (Cipriano Contreras)
Trn: Cipriano Contreras (7-3-3-0)

MARTIN GARCIA (39-5-6-0) 121

2026: 2 1 1 0 $19,530 Turf: 1 0 0 1 $4,300
2025: 7 1 2 1 $44,054 AllWeather:3 1 2 0 $24,114
Life: 21 5 6 2 $145,542 Distance: 4 1 1 1 $25,466

Track: 3 1 2 0 $24,114
22Jan26 TP6 ft o 1m¼» :51¸» 1:16¶¸ 1:42½¸ 4gk Clm 8000 (8-7) 71 37-73 6 4¹ 2¡ 2«¬ 1¸ 1¶¡ Garcia M 121 L 3.19 I Made It121¶¡ Curls Nite Out121¨µ Isa Lei121¹£ tug,prompt 2w,held swy 7
Workout(s): 3 Jan 26 TP o 5F ft 1:03.4b 33/38 14 Nov 25 Ind 4F ft :47.3b 3/20

5
20-1 Green

Mason's Music 71 ¢ (L)
B.m.7 Skipshot - Deadly Diva by Unbridled's Song, KY
White, black 'BK', white cap

75 $15,000 Own: Barry L. King
Trn: Owner (2-0-0-0)

XAREL FORDE (21-2-2-2) 115»

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 9 1 2 3 $39,274
2025: 5 1 0 1 $22,851 AllWeather:12 3 2 1 $65,423
Life: 21 4 4 4 $104,697 Distance: 2 1 0 1 $20,253

Track: 1 0 0 0 $371
10Dec25 TP3 ft o 1N¾^ :49^½ 1:14º¶ 1:52¼¼ 3gk Clm 16000 (16-14)-c 77 59-56 1 3¶ 4¸¡ 5¶£ 6¸¡ 6¿ Moran P 116» bL 8.39 Embrace Me121¹£ Missy Bee121¡ White Lilacs121¹£ saved grnd, no avail 8

Claimed by King Barry L. from Banach, Darwin D. and Considine, Dan for $16,000, Banach Darwin D. - Trainer
Workout(s): 3 Feb 26 Cdt 4F ft :51.1b 1/1 10 Jan 26 Cdt 5F ft 1:02.2b 24/30 26 Nov 25 WO o 5F ft 1:03.1b 6/9 16 Nov 25 WO o 4F ft :50.1b 47/74

6
10-1 Black

Missy Bee 74 ¢ (L)
B.m.5 Point of Entry - War Flower by War Front, KY
Grey, neon yellow emblem, neon yellow stripe on sleeves, grey cap

76 $16,000 Own: David R. Reid
Trn: Owner (0-0-0-0)

SAMUEL E. BERMUDEZ (51-1-3-8) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 11 2 1 1 $51,273
2025: 12 1 3 2 $96,090 AllWeather:11 2 3 4 $96,742
Life: 30 4 4 5 $156,361 Distance: 18 3 3 2 $115,176

Track: 11 2 3 4 $96,742
10Dec25 TP3 ft o 1N¾^ :49^½ 1:14º¶ 1:52¼¼ 3gk Clm 16000 (16-14)-c 86 58-64 8 7¸£ 5¸£ 3¡ 2«¬ 2¹£ Ramos J D 121 bL 5.67 Embrace Me121¹£ Missy Bee121¡ White Lilacs121¹£ 3w 1st bid str outkick 8

Claimed by Reid David R. from Foster Family Racing and Wargel, William J. for $16,000, Foster Eric N. - Trainer
Workout(s): 12 Jan 26 TP o 5F ft 1:02.1b 3/4 29 Dec 25 TP o 5F ft 1:04.2b 1/2 29 Nov 25 TP o 4F ft :50b 91/136

7
12-1Orange

My Buddy Brooks 70 ¢ (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Brody's Cause - Sistas Stroll by Stroll, KY
Pink, pink 'CLR' on black ball, black blocks on sleeves, black cap

67 $16,000 Own: Clean Living Racing (Keith Throm)
Trn: James M. Watkins (2-0-0-0)

JULIO E. FELIX (15-0-2-2) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 5 1 0 1 $26,060
2025: 8 1 0 2 $31,347 AllWeather:3 1 0 1 $27,766
Life: 13 3 1 2 $65,683 Distance: 3 2 0 0 $42,826

Track: 3 1 0 1 $27,766
17Dec25 TP6 ft o 6f»^ :21¿¼ :45^¹ 1:10¸¸ 3gk Clm 25000 68 24-71 10 12 12¿¢ 12¿¢ 12¾ 8¼¢ Felix J E 118 b 19.57 Hideki115¨µ Sally's Gold120£ Socialbutterflytam120¹¡ wshuffled st, no menace 12
Workout(s): 14 Jan 26 TP o 4F ft :51.1b 12/14 11 Dec 25 TP o 4F ft :48.2b 13/57

8
5-2 Pink

Embrace Me 71 ¢ (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.6 Candy Ride (ARG) - Assertive by Blame, KY
Red, white circled 'K', red cap

80 $16,000 Own: Ken Kachel
Trn: Joe Sharp (22-0-5-4)

DYLAN MACHADO (34-3-3-5) 121

2026: 1 0 0 0 $792 Turf: 19 1 1 0 $87,027
2025: 5 2 0 0 $76,125 AllWeather:6 2 0 1 $84,497
Life: 31 4 1 1 $197,114 Distance: 6 1 1 0 $38,125

Track: 6 2 0 1 $84,497
10Jan26 TP7 ft o 1L¼» :47½¹ 1:38½¶ 2:05»^ 4gk Aoc 25000nw1$/x 67 95-86 8 10½¢ 9¼¢ 7º£ 6¼ 6¾¢ Beschizza A 121 bL 5.41 Virgin Colada121£ Oraia121«¬ Tricky Kitty121¨µwoff slow,improve 6p2nd 10
Workout(s): 3 Jan 26 TP o 4F ft :49.3b 55/134 26 Dec 25 TP o 4F ft :48.4b 5/14 a3 Dec 25 TP o 5F ft 1:01.3b 1/4 22 Nov 25 TP o 4F ft :47.3b 3/130

9
3-1 Aqua

Spoils of War 75 (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.6 War Dancer - One More Act by Patriot Act, NY
Yellow, red dots, yellow and red cap

80 $16,000 Own: Foster Family Racing (Brooklyn N. Foster) and Douglas
Trn: Eric N. Foster (27-5-2-3)

WALTER A. RODRIGUEZ (88-18-9-12) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 17 5 2 2 $95,763
2025: 10 5 0 1 $83,821 AllWeather:2 1 0 1 $19,801
Life: 23 7 3 3 $136,114 Distance: 6 3 0 1 $53,101

Track: 2 1 0 1 $19,801
26Dec25 TP9 ft o 1m¼» :49¶¹ 1:13½¶ 1:38¾¼ 3gk Clm 16000 (16-14)-c 74 54-83 5 2¶ 2¶¡ 2¡ 3¶¡ 3¹¡ Carrasco V R 121 bL *.86 Enticing Sunset121¹ Morning Miracle121¡ Spoils of War121¹¢ stalk 2w,bid,repelled 8

Claimed by Foster Family Racing and Miller, Douglas E. from Fabian Christopher J. for $16,000, De Paz Horacio - Trainer

10
6-1 Purple

Vinos Angel 66 ¢ (L)
Ch.m.5 Vino Rosso - Twisted Adage by Hard Spun, KY
Blue, blue 'IB' on white diamond, blue diamonds on white sleeves, blue cap

76 $16,000 Own: Ismael Bahena
Trn: Owner (11-1-2-1)

LUIS CONTRERAS (32-2-4-2) 121

2026: 1 0 0 0 $957 Turf: 7 0 0 0 $11,064
2025: 14 2 0 1 $71,666 AllWeather:13 5 0 2 $103,715
Life: 27 6 0 3 $139,409 Distance: 11 2 0 2 $68,441

Track: 7 2 0 1 $59,595
14Jan26 TP7 ft o 1m¼» :49½¹ 1:15¹¼ 1:41½¼ 4gk Aoc 40000nw2$/x-N 63 74-76 5 6º 5¶¡ 4¸ 6º£ 6¿£ Villarreal O 120 bL 40.24 Love Her Lots120«¬ Next Up120¨µ Takemetothebeach120º¡ 4-6p1st,4-6p2nd,tired 8
Workout(s): 5 Dec 25 Hpt 3F fz :38.4b 3/3

11
12-1 Gray

White Lilacs 67 ¢ (L)
B.m.7 Verrazano - Gradient by Flower Alley, KY
Blue, blue 'G' on white star, white star stripe on sleeves, blue cap

66 $16,000 Own: Froylan Garcia
Trn: Felipe Salas (4-0-0-0)

FERNANDO DE LA CRUZ (73-10-7-6) 121

2026: 1 0 0 0 $792 Turf: 19 9 5 2 $202,480
2025: 11 3 2 3 $67,829 AllWeather:8 0 2 1 $39,103
Life: 28 9 7 3 $242,071 Distance: 6 2 1 1 $65,948

Track: 8 0 2 1 $39,103
10Jan26 TP7 ft o 1L¼» :47½¹ 1:38½¶ 2:05»^ 4gk Aoc 25000nw1$/x 72 116-55 10 2¶ 2¡ 3¶ 8¶^ 9¹¶ Contreras L 121 bL 55.21 Virgin Colada121£ Oraia121«¬ Tricky Kitty121¨µ press 2w,led 7/16,stop 10
Workout(s): 6 Dec 25 Lrl 4F ft :50.2b 31/43

12
20-1 Lime

Scoop 59 ¢ (L)
Ch.m.5 Divisidero - Boo in the Woods by Yankee Gentleman, KY
Black, red 'S' on blue ball, red bars on blue sleeves, red cap

67 $16,000 Own: Marcelino Salas
Trn: Owner (5-0-0-1)

JOSE RAMOS GUTIERREZ (22-3-3-2) 116»

2026: 1 0 0 1 $2,902 Turf: 11 2 2 1 $33,788
2025: 12 1 4 0 $28,153 AllWeather:8 0 3 1 $17,976
Life: 26 3 5 3 $66,796 Distance: 17 2 4 2 $46,991

Track: 8 0 3 1 $17,976
08Jan26 TP4 ft o 1Bº^ :49º» 1:14ºº 1:48¹º 4gk Clm 8000 (8-7) 57 63-58 5 1¡ 1¸ 1¶¡ 1¶¡ 3¶ Gutierrez J R 116» bL 9.60 Lady Emily Kathryn121¨µ I Made It121£ Scoop116¶¡ clear 2p,game,bstd lat 11
Workout(s): 6 Dec 25 Hpt 3F gd :37.4b 1/1 a15 Nov 25 Hpt 5F ft 1:03.1b 1/3
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med; ¢ - Kentucky Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: Gigi's World will race with Blinkers On

a
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Exacta / 50 cent Trifecta / 10 cent Superfecta / Daily Double / 50 cent Pick 3 (Races 3-4-5)

3 Turfway Park
Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $30,800. (Includes $6,100 from KTDF) For Four Year Olds and Upward. Weight, 123 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Since January 7 Allowed 2 Lbs. Claiming Price $8,000, For Each
$500 To $7,000 1 lb. (Races Where Entered For $6,250 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances). Six And One Half Furlongs (All Weather)

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
5-2 Red

On Palm Sunday 71 (L)
Gr/ro.g.7 Summer Front - On Oaks Day by Malibu Moon, NY
Red, black 'JDD' on white triangle, black diamonds on sleeves, red cap

78 $8,000 Own: Joseph D. Davis
Trn: Owner (4-1-0-0)

FERNANDO DE LA CRUZ (73-10-7-6) 123

2026: 2 1 0 0 $13,417 Turf: 20 1 3 2 $47,976
2025: 9 1 2 0 $23,318 AllWeather:6 2 2 0 $34,387
Life: 29 3 5 2 $84,903 Distance: 2 1 0 0 $12,688

Track: 6 2 2 0 $34,387
21Jan26 TP4 ft o 6Kº^ :22¿¶ :47º^ 1:20¿¶ 4g Clm 7500nw3/L 68 85-84 7 8 8º 6¸£ 1¡ 1º£ De La Cruz F 121 bL 4.71 On Palm Sunday121º£ Bet On Bret121¶¡ Catalina Cat121¡ trck 5p,bid 3/16,clear 11
10Jan26 TP4 ft o 6f»^ :22¾¼ :46¿» 1:12º¹ 4g Clm 7500nw3/L 67 38-72 10 4 10»¢ 6¹¢ 7º£ 4¹¢ De La Cruz F 121 bL 5.84 Mister Rosso121¶¢ A Champs Dream116¡ Stargazzers Dream121¶¡ 6-5p,6p upr,ran on 12
02Oct25 Ind6 fm p¶¸ 1m¿» :46º¸ 1:10¼¿ 1:36¶¼ 3g Clm 12500cnd 77 87-83 9 6¶^ 6¾¡ 4»¡ 5¾ 9¼ De La Cruz F 121 bL 24.60 Morning Miracle118¸¡ My Brother Keith121¨µ Gagliardi121¨µ evenly 3path 11
25Aug25 Ind8 gd p¸º 1m¶½^ :45¶» 1:09½¶ 1:35¹» 3g Clm 12500cnd 113-86 2 2¶¡ 2º¡ 2¸¡ 4¹¡ 4º¡ De La Cruz F 122 bL 43.70 Brown Liquor Man122¶¢ Sagittarius124¸¡ Memphis Pharoah122£ stalked2p,no match 11
08Aug25 Ind2 fm p 5f½^ :21^¹ :43¹¹ :55º½ 3g SOC 5000/8000 73-73 9 5 7º¡ 6¼ 7½¡ 7¼£ De La Cruz F 122 bL 31.00 Unworkable122¸¢ Spoke119¨µ Into the Sunrise122¨µ through early outside 9
Workout(s): 2 Jan 26 Ind 5F ft 1:03.3b 9/10 23 Dec 25 Ind 5F ft 1:01b 8/14 10 Dec 25 Ind 4F sy :50.2b 4/5 a2 Dec 25 Ind 4F ft :47.1b 1/13

2
9-2 White

Sydney Street (GB) 70 (L)
B.g.7 Dark Angel (IRE) - Minnaloushe (IRE) by Lawman (FR), GB
Navy, pink sash, pink diamonds on sleeves, pink cap

83 $8,000 Own: Starry Night Racing (Rachel Gerson), Jamie Noe and A
Trn: Anna M. Meah (5-0-3-0)

MARTIN GARCIA (39-5-6-0) 121

2026: 1 0 1 0 $4,703 Turf: 18 2 3 2 $77,930
2025: 8 0 2 1 $17,680 AllWeather:5 2 1 1 $20,825
Life: 25 4 5 3 $102,055 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $4,703

Track: 1 0 1 0 $4,703
10Jan26 TP2 ft o 6Kº^ :22¿¾ :47^¾ 1:19^» 4g Clm 8000 (8-7) 69 44-89 5 7 8½ 8º¡ 4º¡ 2«¬ Garcia M 121 bL 4.93 High Strike121«¬ Sydney Street121¶£ Prichard121¹¢ 3p,7p3/16,rallied,miss 9
28Nov25 Dmr2 ft 1Bº» :48¼¹ 1:13½¼ 1:45¼¸ 3g Clm 5000 81 64-75 3 6¹¡ 5¸ 5¹ 5½ 5¶¸£ Escobedo A 121 bL 6.80 Sea Dog121¡ Contrary Chieftain121¹¢ Northern Quest121¸¢ 3wd,4-3wd,weakened 6
19Oct25 SA6 ft 1m¶½» :46»¶ 1:11º^ 1:37¼¹ 3g Clm 5000 80 58-64 4 7¾£ 7¿ 7¶¶ 4¶¸ 2¶» Escobedo A 125 bL 4.20 1149 Be Punctual125¶» Sydney Street125¨µ Big Spin125¸£ 3-2w,2-4w,bested rest 8
24Aug25 Dmr9 fm p¶¾ 1m¼» :47¶¶ 1:11^½ 1:35½^ 3g Clm 22500 (25-22.5) 86-88 8 9¼ 9¼ 10½ 10»¡ 10½£ Escobedo A 119 L 29.80 Sbagliato119£ Don't Swear Dave123¨µ Sketchy121¨µ wstep slw,ins,angld str 10
15Aug25 Dmr1 fm p¸º 1B¶¼^ :48¾^ 1:13¼½ 1:43º¶ 3g Clm 32000nw1/9m 64-87 3 8½ 8¼¡ 8»£ 9»¢ 8»¡ Lezcano A 125 bL 15.50 Uncle Happy125¡ Trusty Rusty125¨µ Jimmy Blue Jeans125¡ 2wide,angled out upper 9
Workout(s): 5 Jan 26 Ttc 3F ft :36.4b 1/2 18 Dec 25 Ttc 4F ft :49.4b 47/83 10 Nov 25 SA 5F ft 1:05.4h 47/48

3
5-1 Blue

Ice Minister 69 ¢ (L)
B.g.6 Keen Ice - Lady Zieg by Touch Gold, KY
Red, white circled 'A', white bars on sleeves, red cap

70 $8,000 Own: Logan Asbury
Trn: David W. Asbury (1-0-0-0)

JANN N. HERNANDEZ (23-0-1-1) 121

2026: 1 0 0 0 $1,481 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $303
2025: 9 4 1 1 $25,829 AllWeather:2 0 0 0 $2,947
Life: 12 4 1 1 $27,910 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $2,947

Track: 2 0 0 0 $2,947
10Jan26 TP2 ft o 6Kº^ :22¿¾ :47^¾ 1:19^» 4g Clm 8000 (8-7) 67 30-79 4 9 9¿ 9¼ 6½ 4» Hernandez J N 121 L 5.14 High Strike121«¬ Sydney Street121¶£ Prichard121¹¢ wfidget/off slow,8p3/16 9
10Dec25 TP4 ft o 6Kº^ :23¸¾ :47^º 1:18½¹ 3g Clm 7000 (8-7) 69 43-81 6 9 10º 9º¡ 4¶¢ 4¶ Hernandez J N 118 L 35.39 More Than Five120£ High Strike120¨µ Neoking120¨© good late kick 10
06Oct25 Btp7 ft 6f¶¶¶ :22¼¸ :46¸¸ 1:12^º 3g Clm 5000cnd 61 22-75 4 11 8¼£ 5º¡ 1«¬ 1¨µ Murgia A 125 L 3.50 Ice Minister125¨µ Tom's Spirit123¹¡ Ready Pursuit123¸ wbumped, off slowly 11
24Sep25 Btp6 sys 1m¹^ :48¼¿ 1:12¿¿ 1:39^¹ 3g Clm 5000nw3/L 61 42-76 6 4º 4º 4¹¡ 1«¬ 1¹£ Hernandez J N 125 L 1.70 Ice Minister125¹£ Two Step Jake125¡ Venezuelan Faith123»¢ ins, 4wbid, surged 7
04Sep25 Btp3 sys 1ÇÀ ¹^ :48¼¹ 1:13¾½ 1:44¾º 3g Clm 5000nw2/L 46-73 4 5» 5¹ 2¸ 1¶ 1¹ Hernandez J N 123 L 2.90 Ice Minister123¹ High Enough123¶£ Sky Key118¶»¢ 3w run, drew clear 5
Workout(s): 6 Jan 26 TP o 3F ft :37.4b 2/4 26 Nov 25 TP o 5F ft 1:01.3b 4/14 13 Nov 25 TP o 5F ft 1:02.2b 3/6

4
6-1 Yellow

Mister Rosso 62 ¢
Ch.g.4 Vino Rosso - Sheltowee's Point by Caleb's Posse, KY
Forest green, forest green 'E' on white ball, white dots on sleeves, forest green cap

65 $8,000 Own: Sheltowee Farm (Michael E. Evans) and Patricia M. Ad
Trn: Michael Evans, II (3-1-0-1)

OSCAR VILLARREAL (47-4-4-5) 123

2026: 1 1 0 0 $15,387 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $87
2025: 14 2 1 4 $51,470 AllWeather:5 2 1 0 $51,642
Life: 18 3 1 6 $72,113 Distance: 4 2 0 0 $34,062

Track: 5 2 1 0 $51,642
10Jan26 TP4 ft o 6f»^ :22¾¼ :46¿» 1:12º¹ 4g Clm 7500nw3/L 62 48-79 8 2 7¹£ 7»£ 3¹ 1¶¢ Villarreal O 121 50.78 Mister Rosso121¶¢ A Champs Dream116¡ Stargazzers Dream121¶¡ 2wbtw,yld,ins,rally,up 12
17Sep25 Btp7 ft 6f¶¶¶ :22¹^ :45¾¹ 1:10¿¹ 3g Clm 7500nw3/L ---49 6 3 8¶¼ 8¶º 7¶¶ 6¶¼¡ Hernandez J N 121 1.90 Illini123¿¢ Fire Wire123¶£ Follow Your Dream123¡ trld, pass tired ones 8
28Aug25 Btp3 ft 6K¹^ :23¸¸ :46¹¶ 1:19º¹ 3g Clm 7500nw2/L 49-68 4 5 4º 4º 1«¬ 1»¡ Aragon R 119 1.70 Mister Rosso119»¡ Nice and Good125¨© Kohaku123¸¢ wbump early,5wd 3/16 6
16Aug25 Btp6 ft 6f¶¶¶ :22¼¹ :45¾½ 1:11¼¿ 3g Clm 15000 (15-10)nw2/L 17-52 5 5 7¼ 6¶^ 6¾ 5¾£ Aragon R 120 bL 11.80 Memphis Slim114¡ Ahumado123¶£ One Destination121¹ long grinding rally 8
29Jul25 Ind5 gd p¹¼ 1m¶»^ :46¼¸ 1:10»¸ 1:35º¸ 3g Clm 12500nw2/L/x 60-56 10 11¿£ 11¶^ 11¶º 11¶¾ 11¶¿¢ Aragon R 118 bL 48.90 Gagliardi122£ Vino Caldo124£ Dirbas122«¬ no factor 12
Workout(s): 29 Dec 25 Ttc 4F my :51b 4/4 22 Dec 25 Ttc 4F ft :48.4b 3/8

5
30-1 Green

Fire Wire 60 ¢ (L)
Ch.g.5 Firing Line - Charlotte's Di by El Corredor, KY
White, red and blue sash, red and blue band on white sleeves, white cap

62 $7,000 Own: Debra C. Ware
Trn: Owner (1-0-0-0)

LUIS A. HERNANDEZ (2-0-0-1) 119

2026: 1 0 0 0 $274 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $100
2025: 15 1 4 4 $24,906 AllWeather:13 0 1 2 $14,733
Life: 36 2 5 7 $43,554 Distance: 8 0 1 2 $9,334

Track: 12 0 1 2 $13,233
10Jan26 TP4 ft o 6f»^ :22¾¼ :46¿» 1:12º¹ 4g Clm 7500nw3/L 58 25-58 9 12 11½¢ 10¿£ 9¾£ 9¿£ Hernandez L A 121 L 88.86 Mister Rosso121¶¢ A Champs Dream116¡ Stargazzers Dream121¶¡ 4-6p, no factor 12
12Dec25 TP2 ft o 6Kº^ :22»¹ :45»¶ 1:17¾¶ 3g Clm 7500nw3/L 60 45-66 4 10 11¼¢ 10½ 10º¡ 9½¡ Hernandez L A 120 L 25.85 Inchon120¸ T. L. Copper Still120«¬ My Boy Rocky113«¬ svd grnd to no avail 12
30Sep25 Btp6 ft 6f¶¶¶ :22¼º :46¸½ 1:12º¿ 3g Clm 5000nw3/L 60 39-61 3 5 5¹£ 5» 2¹ 2¸¢ Hernandez L A 123 L 3.50 Shriner119¸¢ Fire Wire123¸£ Jackson's Roar119¸¡ rali,left lead,rallied 5
17Sep25 Btp7 ft 6f¶¶¶ :22¹^ :45¾¹ 1:10¿¹ 3g Clm 7500nw3/L ---65 4 8 7¶¶ 6¾¡ 4º¢ 2¿¢ Hernandez L A 123 L 8.50 Illini123¿¢ Fire Wire123¶£ Follow Your Dream123¡ 2wtrn,railbid,2ndbst 8
27Aug25 Btp6 ft 6f¶¶¶ :22»^ :46¶^ 1:12^¸ 3g Clm 5000cnd 26-59 1 6 6½¡ 6¾¡ 4¾¡ 4¿¡ Hernandez L A 123 L 24.10 My Grass Is Blue125¸ Coach Campbell123» Tom's Spirit125¸¡ inside, no threat 6
Workout(s): a17 Nov 25 TP o 4F ft :48.3b 1/3

6
8-1 Black

Ahumado 62 ¢ (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.6 Race Day - Ben's Honor by Ben Bulben, KY
Brown, white 'M' in white horseshoe, white sleeves, white cap

62 $8,000 Own: John G. Smith, Dennis Meredith, Lonnie Meredith, Don
Trn: Charles Meredith (3-0-0-0)

GABRIEL SAEZ (50-6-4-3) 121

2026: 1 0 0 0 $521 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $487
2025: 11 3 2 1 $44,192 AllWeather:6 1 0 0 $20,586
Life: 18 3 3 1 $52,127 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $1,215

Track: 6 1 0 0 $20,586
08Jan26 TP6 ft o 1Bº^ :47¿^ 1:12¶½ 1:46½º 4g Clm 16000 (16-14) 64 76-53 6 6º¡ 6»¡ 6¼¡ 6½ 6¶¹¡ Barbosa C 121 bfL 24.96 I Lucked Out121¡ Tres Soles121¡ Last Chance Luis121º£ 3wd, no impact 6
19Dec25 TP8 ft o 6f»^ :21¿» :44½¹ 1:09¹¸ 3g Aoc 25000nw1$/x 64 51-61 11 7 9»¡ 10¾ 9¿¢ 10¶¼¢ Hernandez L A 120 bfL 127.06 Where Ya At Vince120¶¢ Nation120» Explosively120¶ never factored 11
27Nov25 CD6 ft 6Kº» :22¹^ :44¿» 1:17^¿ 3g Clm 20000 71 57-36 10 4 11½¡ 12¶º 12¶¼ 11¸» Hernandez L A 120 bL 89.68 Proprietary Trade120½ Show Time120¸£ Top Gun Tommy120¶ brsh early,6-4p,7p upr 12
07Oct25 Btp2 sys 6f¶¶¶ :22º» :45º¶ 1:10½¾ 3g Alw 17500cnd 73 ---66 5 8 8¶^ 8¶¶ 8¼£ 6½ Hernandez L A 125 bL 18.90 Halloween122£ Bloodline122¨© Mr. Melo122¡ outrun 8
20Sep25 Btp7 ft 6f¶¶¶ :22¶¼ :45º¼ 1:11¾^ 3g Alw 16000nw3/L 52-76 7 7 5º¡ 3º 3¸ 1£ Hernandez L A 123 bfL 3.60 Ahumado123£ Heavy Hitter123£ Memphis Slim119¸¡ up in final strides 7
Workout(s): 23 Jan 26 Sky o 4F ft :50.2b 14/16 13 Nov 25 Sky o 4F ft :51.1b 2/2

7
8-1 Orange

Prichard 71 ¢ (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Catholic Boy - Mass Elite by The Factor, KY
Aqua, pink belt, aqua cap

74 $8,000 Own: Charles Allen
Trn: Aaron M. West (6-1-1-1)

SAMUEL E. BERMUDEZ (51-1-3-8) 121

2026: 1 0 0 1 $2,961 Turf: 5 0 0 1 $4,687
2025: 10 3 0 0 $32,208 AllWeather:5 1 0 1 $22,558
Life: 14 3 0 2 $39,775 Distance: 2 1 0 1 $21,207

Track: 4 1 0 1 $22,233
10Jan26 TP2 ft o 6Kº^ :22¿¾ :47^¾ 1:19^» 4g Clm 8000 (8-7) 66 67-85 9 3 6¹¡ 7¹ 3¹ 3¶£ Bermudez S E 121 bL 19.54 High Strike121«¬ Sydney Street121¶£ Prichard121¹¢ 4-5p,plc bid1/8,outkck 9
03Dec25 TP2 ft o 1m¼» :47¸¿ 1:12^¶ 1:37½» 3g Clm 5000 69 78-74 8 2¸ 2¶ 2¶¡ 5¸¡ 5½ De La Cruz F 118 bL 6.62 Burning Leaves121¸¡ Ransomware121«¬ Breakwater121¸¡ chased pace, faltered 10
20Sep25 Btp8 fm p 1m¹^ :46^¶ 1:11º¾ 1:35º¾ 3g SOC 5000 - N 92-73 4 6¹¡ 6¸£ 7¾¡ 5¼¡ 8¿¢ Bermudez S E 118 bL 10.90 Some R Blessed122¶¡ Juanita's Express122¨© Assiduously122¸¢ nothing left for drive 10
27Aug25 Btp2 ft 1ÇÀ ¹^ :49¼» 1:14»¿ 1:45½½ 3g Clm 5000nw3/L 42-76 3 1¶¡ 1¡ 1¶¡ 2¶ 1º¢ Parker D L 121 bL *.50 Prichard121º¢ Egyptian King123¹£ Tiverton123º¡ well handled, drew off 5
08Aug25 Btp8 ft u 1ÇÀ ¹^ :46¹½ 1:12¼½ 1:45¶¿ 3g Clm 7500nw2/L 80-69 5 2¹¡ 2º¡ 2«¬ 1» 1» Bermudez S E 119 bL 7.50 Prichard119» High Enough123£ Nice Shot Doug119¹¡ drifted wide, driving 8
Workout(s): a2 Jan 26 Ind 4F ft :47.3b 1/21 23 Dec 25 Ind 5F ft :59.3b 2/14 21 Nov 25 Ind 4F ft :48.2b 2/9 14 Nov 25 Ind 5F ft 1:01b 2/7

8
3-1 Pink

Moncrief 72 ¢ (L)
B.g.6 Goldencents - Heykittykittykitty by Tactical Cat, KY
Blue, white chevrons, blue 'F' on orange ball, blue cap

70 $8,000 Own: Foster Family Racing (Brooklyn N. Foster)
Trn: Eric N. Foster (27-5-2-3)

CARLOS BARBOSA (21-1-0-1) 121

2026: 1 0 0 0 $360 Turf: 12 2 1 3 $51,850
2025: 9 3 1 3 $52,080 AllWeather:3 1 0 0 $12,040
Life: 33 5 5 8 $125,797 Distance: 3 1 0 1 $16,210

Track: 2 0 0 0 $1,240
14Jan26 TP3 ft o 6f»^ :23¶½ :47¹½ 1:13¶¼ 4g Clm 12500 (12.5-10.5) 73 76-62 1 8 2¡ 4¶¢ 6¼ 7¶¶£ Barbosa C 120 bL 5.47 Highly Flammable120¶¢ Insolito120¶¡ Major Wager120¶£ wins,tight/steadied 1/4 10
26Dec25 TP2 ft o 6f»^ :21¾¿ :45º¹ 1:11»º 3g Clm 8000 (8-7)-c 74 95-64 10 1 2¡ 2«¬ 3¶¡ 5¼ Carrasco V R 122 bL 3.51 Zoombie120¶ Neoking120¶£ Shotshell120¡ prmpt 2w-3p,vied,faded 10

Claimed by Foster Family Racing from Been Robbed Racing for $8,000, Robb Troy - Trainer
06Dec25 Lrl1 gd 6f¼^ :22½» :46º» 1:13^» 3g Clm 7500 (7.5-6)cnd 81 99-80 3 3 1¶¡ 1¸¡ 1¹ 1¨µ Toledo J 123 bfL 5.10 Moncrief123¨µ Laddie Dance126¶ Pit Stop Man123¹¡ wbrush brek,off rail 6
31Oct25 Lrl4 ft u 5K»» :21¿º :46^^ 1:06^¸ 3g SOC 8000/12500 78 128-81 11 2 1«¬ 2«¬ 2«¬ 2¡ Toledo J 119 bfL 7.80 Icing123¡ Moncrief119¶¡ Southern Horse119¶ outs bid,duel,float,gm 11
24Sep25 Pid7 ft o 6K¹» :22¼^ :45º¼ 1:16¶¹ 3g Clm 6250cnd 73 103-84 4 4 1¹ 1¶¡ 1¶ 1¶ Montanez R 123 bL 3.90 Moncrief123¶ Calypso Charlie123¶¡ Crooked Dreams123¶£ clear lead, held well 6
Workout(s): 27 Nov 25 Lrl 4F ft :52b 3/3
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med; ¢ - Kentucky Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a
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Exacta / 50 cent Trifecta / 10 cent Superfecta / Daily Double / 50 cent Pick 3 (Races 4-5-6) / Pick 4 (Races 4-5-6-7)

4 Turfway Park
Starter Optional Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $37,000. (Includes $7,200 from KTDF) For Four Year Olds and Upward Which Have Started For A Claiming Price Of $15,000 Or Less Since February 7, 2024 or Claiming Price
$25,000. Weight, 123 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race At A Mile Or Over Since January 7 Allowed 2 Lbs. Claiming Price $25,000 (Races Where Entered For $12,500 Or Less Not Considered
In Allowances). One Mile (All Weather)

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
12-1 Red

Furious Anger 77 ¢ (L)
Dk B/ Br.h.6 Violence - Blossom Special (IRE) by Intello (GER), KY
Blue, blue 'G' on white star, white star stripe on sleeves, blue cap

84 $25,000 Own: Froylan Garcia
Trn: Marcelino Salas (5-0-0-1)

LUIS CONTRERAS (32-2-4-2) 121

2026: 1 0 0 0 $1,972 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $1,461
2025: 8 1 1 1 $85,983 AllWeather:2 0 0 0 $2,424
Life: 21 4 1 3 $264,751 Distance: 3 0 0 0 $6,240

Track: 2 0 0 0 $2,424
08Jan26 TP7 ft o 6f»^ :21¾¿ :44»¶ 1:10¼¹ 4g Clm 25000 (25-20) 77 45-86 4 11 11¾£ 12¿ 9¿¢ 4º¢ Contreras L 120 L 14.02 Scotty's On Edge120¹ Tagliatelle120¡ Money War120£ bmp,ins,9p upr,wllngly 12
Workout(s): 23 Dec 25 Hpt 4F ft :50.2b 7/9

2
15-1 White

Quokka 77 ¢ (L)
B.g.5 Noble Mission (GB) - Quantify by Giant's Causeway, KY
Red, pink yoke, red cap

72 $25,000 Own: Nicole Szabo
Trn: Jordan Blair (8-0-1-2)

JULIEN LEPAROUX (6-0-1-1) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 14 3 2 1 $122,308
2025: 9 0 2 1 $31,769 AllWeather:4 0 1 1 $18,866
Life: 21 3 3 2 $143,994 Distance: 9 2 2 0 $65,180

Track: 4 0 1 1 $18,866
26Dec25 TP3 ft o 1m¼» :46¿» 1:11½½ 1:39^» 3g Clm 25000 77 66-82 2 7½ 7¶¶ 6¶¸ 3» 2¹ Leparoux J R 121 L 2.38 Mackadoo119¹ Quokka121¶ King of Kentucky121¶¢ 2-3p,rally,up plc late 7
Workout(s): 22 Jan 26 Cdt 4F ft :49.1b 9/40 14 Jan 26 Cdt 4F ft :50b 9/19 18 Dec 25 Cdt 4F my :49.4b 9/27 27 Nov 25 Cdt 4F ft :49.4b 10/12

3
20-1 Blue

General Issue (FR) 81 (L)
Ch.h.5 Hard Spun - My Gi Gi by E Dubai, FR
Pink, black quarters, pink stripes on black sleeves, pink cap

82 Own: Westbrook Stables, LLC (Todd and Angela Lewis)
Trn: Sergio Donjuan (4-0-0-1)

RAFAEL M. HERNANDEZ (0-0-0-0) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $1,395
2025: 16 4 3 1 $50,977 AllWeather:4 1 1 0 $18,918
Life: 22 5 5 1 $85,556 Distance: 3 0 1 0 $6,746

Track: 4 1 1 0 $18,918
23Dec25 Mvr6 wfs 1ÇÀ º^ :46¾¶ 1:11¿¹ 1:44º¿ 3g Str 5000cnd 84 85-72 1 3¶¡ 3¹¡ 3¹ 6¸£ 6¼£ Parker D L 124 L 2.50 Hemp Heaven124¨µ Dr Schuster124¨µ Rhumjar124¸¡ track,4p2nd,faded 8
Workout(s): 22 Jan 26 TP o 5F ft 1:03.3b 7/14 11 Dec 25 TP o 5F ft 1:01.1b 3/8 22 Nov 25 TP o 4F ft :52.3b 128/130 10 Nov 25 TP o 4F ft :48b 3/9

4
10-1 Yellow

Really Good 75 ¢ (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.6 Hard Spun - Means Well by Smart Strike, KY
Royal blue, white 'L' in horseshoe, white blocks on sleeves, royal blue cap

85 $25,000 Own: TEC Racing (Elliott S. Logan)
Trn: Jesus Esquivel (8-3-1-0)

ALEX ACHARD (22-5-0-2) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 15 3 1 2 $358,621
2025: 7 1 0 0 $21,782 AllWeather:8 1 1 1 $47,447
Life: 25 4 2 4 $423,278 Distance: 2 0 0 1 $48,500

Track: 6 0 1 1 $30,100
18Dec25 TP6 ft o 1Bº^ :47º^ 1:11º¶ 1:43»½ 3g Clm 40000 80 89-80 5 5¹¢ 4¶¢ 3¡ 5¸¡ 7¾£ Moran P 116» bL 11.41 Time for Trouble121¶¡ Swiss Slang121¨© What Say Thee121»¡ 4wd 1/4p inside str 11
Workout(s): 21 Jan 26 Cdt 5F ft 1:01.2b 4/8 a12 Jan 26 Cdt 5F ft 1:02.1b 1/3 3 Jan 26 Cdt 5F ft 1:03.1b 22/25 7 Dec 25 Cdt 5F ft 1:00.4b 2/6

5
30-1 Green

Aleman 77 ¢ (L)
B.g.6 Carpe Diem - Cup of Java by Medaglia d'Oro, KY
Purple, pink braces, white feather, purple cap

78 Own: AFM Stables Limited (Jeff Jarvis, et al.)
Trn: Kathy Jarvis (6-0-0-0)

PERRY W. OUZTS (6-0-0-2) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $3,114
2025: 12 1 2 5 $75,196 AllWeather:20 4 4 7 $147,805
Life: 25 4 4 8 $155,663 Distance: 12 1 2 3 $61,522

Track: 9 1 2 3 $75,130
30Sep25 Pid7 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :47¸^ 1:11¶¾ 1:39º^ 3g Aoc 40000nw2/x-N 75 100-81 8 7½ 6¹£ 8¸£ 7¶^ 6¶¹¡ Ashton G 123 fL 23.10 McCullough123¨© Calvin's Ride121£ He's a Mess123¸£ failed to menace 8
Workout(s): 17 Jan 26 TP o 4F ft :50b 60/121 a24 Nov 25 TP o 5F ft :58.4b 1/3 14 Nov 25 TP o 5F ft 1:03.1b 3/3

6
15-1 Black

Sant' Antimo 73 ¢ (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.6 Honor Code - Perseverante (CHI) by Stuka, KY
Navy, red sergeant stripes, red bars on white sleeves, red cap

74 Own: Jeff A. Hiles
Trn: Owner (2-0-0-0)

FERNANDO DE LA CRUZ (73-10-7-6) 121

2026: 1 1 0 0 $12,589 Turf: 1 1 0 0 $18,125
2025: 11 1 3 2 $46,644 AllWeather:12 2 1 3 $45,193
Life: 29 6 4 3 $194,409 Distance: 11 2 0 1 $76,880

Track: 12 2 1 3 $45,193
16Jan26 TP4 ft o 1Bº^ :50¶½ 1:15¼¹ 1:48¸^ 4g Clm 5000-c 71 57-74 9 3¸ 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 1¡ 1¶¡ Saez G 120 bfL 4.29 Sant' Antimo120¶¡ Some R Blessed120¸ Nacho Chrome120£ stalk 3w,bid 1/4,clear 11

Claimed by Hiles Jeff A. from TEC Racing (Elliott S. Logan) for $5,000, Esquivel Jesus - Trainer
Workout(s): 10 Jan 26 Cdt 5F ft 1:03b 28/30 3 Jan 26 Cdt 5F ft 1:01.1b 4/25 24 Nov 25 Cdt 5F ft 1:02b 6/7 14 Nov 25 Cdt 4F ft :50.4b 24/27

7
10-1Orange

Azoi 80 ¢ (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.5 Collected - Locket by Rosberg, KY
Blue, blue 'IB' on white diamond, blue diamonds on white sleeves, blue cap

90 Own: Ismael Bahena
Trn: Owner (11-1-2-1)

SAMUEL E. BERMUDEZ (51-1-3-8) 121

2026: 1 0 0 0 $1,327 Turf: 7 0 1 2 $26,685
2025: 11 2 0 2 $64,198 AllWeather:9 3 0 1 $68,336
Life: 21 3 2 4 $106,513 Distance: 11 2 1 2 $61,651

Track: 8 2 0 1 $50,336
09Jan26 TP2 ft o 1m¼» :47»¸ 1:12¸» 1:37¼¿ 4g Clm 40000 79 78-91 8 9¾¢ 7º¢ 7¼ 5º¡ 5¼£ Villarreal O 120 L 31.97 What Say Thee120¨© Swiss Slang120¶ Possiblemente120º¡ beat slow,ins,moved up 9
Workout(s): 5 Dec 25 Hpt 3F fz :38.3b 2/3

8
15-1 Pink

King of Kentucky 72 ¢ (L)
Ch.g.6 Speightstown - Royal Ancestry by Distorted Humor, KY
Green, white 'O'DONNELL RACING', white cap

74 Own: Daniel F. O'Donnell
Trn: Claude L. Brownfield III (7-1-0-1)

JOHN MCKEE (15-2-0-0) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 4 1 0 1 $14,090
2025: 11 0 3 3 $24,612 AllWeather:12 2 0 1 $32,145
Life: 36 8 6 3 $134,100 Distance: 2 0 0 2 $5,848

Track: 12 2 0 1 $32,145
26Dec25 TP3 ft o 1m¼» :46¿» 1:11½½ 1:39^» 3g Clm 25000 63 102-81 4 1¶ 1»¡ 1¼ 1¸¡ 3º Ramos J D 121 L 9.52 Mackadoo119¹ Quokka121¶ King of Kentucky121¶¢ opened up,caught 1/16 7
Workout(s): 18 Dec 25 TP o 4F ft :50.3b 13/15 22 Nov 25 TP o 4F ft :50.2b 105/130

9
6-1 Aqua

Gold Foot 71 ¢ (L)
B.g.5 Goldencents - Tiz Ladys Legs by Tiznow, KY
Yellow, green diamonds, yellow bars on light green sleeves, green cap

81 Own: Double B Racing Stables (Stephen Fox)
Trn: Christopher Davis (12-2-1-1)

LUAN MACHADO (75-14-9-6) 121

2026: 2 0 2 0 $13,661 Turf: 17 4 2 0 $145,550
2025: 8 0 1 0 $10,851 AllWeather:3 0 2 0 $14,062
Life: 21 4 4 0 $160,112 Distance: 10 1 4 0 $53,211

Track: 3 0 2 0 $14,062
22Jan26 TP4 ft o 1m¼» :49¿º 1:15^¿ 1:40¼¹ 4g Clm 16000 (16-14) 71 59-93 1 3¶¡ 4¸ 4¸ 2¸ 2£ Ramos J D 121 L 6.60 First Strike121£ Gold Foot121¶¢ Karlwithanarl116¶ snug ins,aim 3p,grind 12
Workout(s): 27 Dec 25 TP o 4F ft :50.4b 165/183 20 Dec 25 TP o 4F ft :49.4b 88/128

10
5-2 Purple

Shankar 78 (L)
B.g.6 Khozan - The Ghost Bride by Ghostzapper, FL
Black, red star, black star stripe on red sleeves, black cap

86 Own: Tracey Wisner Racing, LLC (Tracey J. Wisner)
Trn: Tracey J. Wisner (6-0-0-1)

SANTIAGO GONZALEZ (17-1-1-1) 121

2026: 1 0 1 0 $8,909 Turf: 5 2 0 0 $66,740
2025: 7 2 1 1 $41,573 AllWeather:18 5 6 4 $148,432
Life: 25 7 6 5 $217,222 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $3,340

Track: 3 2 1 0 $39,322
15Jan26 TP8 ft o 1L¼» :48½¹ 1:38¼^ 2:05¹º 4g Aoc 25000nw1$/x-c 77 96-99 2 3¶¡ 4¶£ 3¶¡ 2¶ 2¨© Gonzalez S 121 L 8.48 Sugoi121¨© Shankar121¶£ Copper Missile121¨µ ins-2p,wait1/4,bid,mss 11

Claimed by Tracey Wisner Racing LLC from DNG Blessed Stable and Mana Racing for $25,000, Douaihy Michel - Trainer
Workout(s): 12 Dec 25 Ttc 4F gd :53.2b 5/5 24 Nov 25 Ttc 5F gd 1:03b 2/10

11
8-1 Gray

Modica 71 ¢ (L)
B.g.5 Hard Spun - Tap It All by Tapizar, KY
Blue, gold diamond, gold sleeves, blue cap

71 Own: Alaricorns (David Funderlich)
Trn: Colby Williams (2-0-0-0)

WALTER A. RODRIGUEZ (88-18-9-12) 121

2026: 1 0 0 0 $754 Turf: 15 1 3 1 $64,755
2025: 11 2 2 1 $47,030 AllWeather:4 1 1 1 $32,009
Life: 26 3 5 3 $126,484 Distance: 6 1 1 0 $33,730

Track: 2 1 0 0 $20,769
15Jan26 TP8 ft o 1L¼» :48½¹ 1:38¼^ 2:05¹º 4g Aoc 25000nw1$/x-N 66 74-84 11 9¾ 8¼¢ 9»£ 11¾¢ 11¶¶¡ Machado L 121 bL 19.61 Sugoi121¨© Shankar121¶£ Copper Missile121¨µ 3-4p,6p btw3/16,no bid 11

12
3-1 Lime

Fountain Run 78 ¢ (L)
B.g.4 Runhappy - Mercy Ann by Distorted Humor, KY
Navy, pink sash, pink diamonds on sleeves, pink cap

82 Own: Anna M. Meah, Jamie Noe, Charles Castle and Robin
Trn: Anna M. Meah (5-0-3-0)

DANNY SHEEHY (30-2-3-2) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 9 1 1 3 $28,413
2025: 14 3 1 4 $92,251 AllWeather:2 0 0 0 $1,950
Life: 15 3 1 4 $92,651 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $280

Track: 1 0 0 0 $1,250
27Dec25 TP8 ft o 1N¾^ :48¹º 1:13^¹ 1:50½¸ 3 Stk - LstHurrahB - 125k 80 81-74 5 1¶¡ 1º 1¶ 3¶ 6½¡ Sheehy D 120 b 33.27 Anegada124¨© Final Gambit124¹¢ Energize120£ clear,ins pair1/4,wknd 7
Workout(s): 23 Jan 26 Ttc 4F ft :49b 7/37 14 Jan 26 Ttc 4F ft :49.2b 7/26 18 Dec 25 Ttc 4F ft :48.4b 19/83 11 Dec 25 Ttc 4F ft :51.4b 11/13

13
5-1

AE

Brown
I Lucked Out 84 ¢ (L)
Ch.g.6 Lookin At Lucky - Mizzen Out by Mizzen Mast, KY
Royal blue, white 'L' in horseshoe, white blocks on sleeves, royal blue cap

72 Own: TEC Racing (Elliott S. Logan)
Trn: Jesus Esquivel (8-3-1-0)

RAFAEL M. HERNANDEZ (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 1 1 0 0 $23,428 Turf: 6 2 0 0 $28,260
2025: 14 3 3 1 $72,106 AllWeather:17 5 4 1 $121,320
Life: 25 7 4 1 $150,080 Distance: 6 1 2 0 $25,211

Track: 9 3 2 0 $79,570
08Jan26 TP6 ft o 1Bº^ :47¿^ 1:12¶½ 1:46½º 4g Clm 16000 (16-14)-c 81 94-75 2 1¶ 1¶ 1¶¡ 1¶¡ 1¡ De La Cruz F 121 bfL *1.41 I Lucked Out121¡ Tres Soles121¡ Last Chance Luis121º£ in hand 2nd,3p1/8,held 6

Claimed by TEC Racing (Elliott S. Logan) from Girten, Tim and Mazzocco, Marc for $16,000, Girten Tim - Trainer
Workout(s): 20 Dec 25 TP o 5F ft 1:01.2b 18/70 21 Nov 25 TP o 5F ft 1:01b 5/23 14 Nov 25 TP o 4F ft :47.1b 2/19
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med; ¢ - Kentucky Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a
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Exacta / 50 cent Trifecta / 10 cent Superfecta / Daily Double / 50 cent Pick 3 (Races 5-6-7) / 20 cent Single 6 Jackpot (Races 5-6-7-8-9-10)

5 Turfway Park
Maiden Special Weight

equibase.com/QR

Purse $100,000. (Includes $53,000 from KTDF) For Maidens, Three Years Old. Weight, 120 Lbs (Preference To Horses That Have Not Started For Less Than $30,000). Six Furlongs (All
Weather)

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
6-1 Red

Steel Imperium ¢ ¡ (L)
Gr/ro.c.3 Essential Quality - Summer Solo by Arch, KY
Black, purple horse head emblem, black cap

0.00 Own: LCI, LLC (Liz Cornell)
Trn: Caio Caramori (6-1-1-0)

DYLAN MACHADO (34-3-3-5) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 AllWeather:0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 14 Jan 26 Ttc 4F ft :48.2bg 2/26 3 Jan 26 Ttc 4F ft :48.2b 2/80 27 Dec 25 Ttc 4F ft :48.3b 4/45 18 Dec 25 Ttc 4F ft :48.3bg 16/83

2
6-1 White

Muir Woods 40 ¢ (L)
B.c.3 Munnings - Show Me by Lemon Drop Kid, KY
Black, blue circled 'RR', black bars on blue sleeves, black cap

62 Own: Resolute Racing (John Stewart)
Trn: Michael J. Maker (26-6-2-3)

FERNANDO DE LA CRUZ (73-10-7-6) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 2 0 0 1 $11,037 AllWeather:1 0 0 1 $9,662
Life: 2 0 0 1 $11,037 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 1 $9,662
26Dec25 TP5 ft o 6Kº^ :22º^ :45º» 1:18^¾ 2 Msw 100000 97-74 9 1 2¡ 2¶ 3¶¡ 3¼¡ Moran P 114» b 6.74 Envision119¸£ Winter Holiday119¹£ Muir Woods114¶¢ prss 2w,outkk,held shw 11
Workout(s): 3 Feb 26 TP o 3F ft :39.1b 2/9 17 Jan 26 Cdt 4F ft :49.1b 10/33 10 Jan 26 Cdt 4F ft :48.4b 8/28 18 Dec 25 CD 5F my 1:01.2b 7/14

3
15-1 Blue

Roundingthird ¢ (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.3 Mor Spirit - Pegge's Treasures by Strong Hope, KY
Green, white inverted chevron, green stripes on white sleeves, green cap

71 Own: Spooky Hollow Racing, Inc. (John L. Langemeier)
Trn: John L. Langemeier (1-0-0-0)

EDGAR MORALES (62-5-12-12) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 0 0 0 $4,831 AllWeather:1 0 0 0 $4,831
Life: 1 0 0 0 $4,831 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $4,831
26Dec25 TP5 ft o 6Kº^ :22º^ :45º» 1:18^¾ 2 Msw 100000 58-71 4 9 9¼¢ 11¶^ 9¼£ 4½£ Morales E 119 b 32.25 Envision119¸£ Winter Holiday119¹£ Muir Woods114¶¢ bpd btw,mvd up btw lat 11
Workout(s): 23 Jan 26 Ttc 4F ft :48.2b 4/37 14 Jan 26 Ttc 4F ft :49.3b 11/26 18 Dec 25 Ttc 4F ft :48.3b 16/83 6 Dec 25 Ttc 4F ft :51.2b 60/70

4
15-1 Yellow

Helpful Howie 49 ¢ (L)
Ch.c.3 Midshipman - Worldly Heiress by Wildcat Heir, KY
Silver, burgundy 'RD', burgundy sleeves, burgundy cap

63 Own: Richard Dunn
Trn: Matt A. Shirer (2-0-1-0)

DANNY SHEEHY (30-2-3-2) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $1,165
2025: 3 0 0 0 $3,144 AllWeather:0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 0 0 $3,144 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $1,979

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
09Nov25 CD10 fm p¶¸ 1B¹¿ :49¶¾ 1:15¶» 1:45º¹ 2 Msw 120000 46 85-80 2 5¸ 5¸ 6¸¢ 9» 8» Geroux F 119 13.48 Zeppelin119¡ Lemon's Law119¨µ Thailand119¨© 2wbtw,chased evenly 12
Workout(s): 17 Jan 26 Cdt 4F ft :50.1b 23/33 a11 Jan 26 Cdt 4F ft :47.3b 1/8 10 Dec 25 CD 3F my :37.3b 2/4

5
5-2 Green

Wexford One 46 ¢ (L)
Ch.c.3 Munnings - Kansas Kis by Constitution, KY
White, grey coat of arms, grey sleeves, grey cap

80 Own: Perrine Time Thoroughbreds (David Perrine)
Trn: Michael J. Maker (26-6-2-3)

RAFAEL M. HERNANDEZ (0-0-0-0) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 2 0 $54,075
2025: 2 0 2 0 $54,075 AllWeather:0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 2 0 $54,075 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $34,000

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
12Oct25 Kee2 fm p¶^ 5K¶¼º :21½º :45¹^ 1:03»¹ 2 Msw 110000 84-85 5 5 3¶¡ 4¸ 3¶¡ 2¨© Ortiz, Jr. I 119 f 3.45 Elston Gunnn119¨© Wexford One119¶ Thailand119¨© 2p,3-5p1/8,bid,missed 12
Workout(s): 3 Feb 26 TP o 3F ft :40b 6/9 17 Jan 26 Cdt 4F ft :48.4b 5/33 10 Jan 26 Cdt 5F ft 1:00.4b 3/30 3 Jan 26 Cdt 4F ft :48.4b 6/40

6
30-1 Black

Navigate 45 ¢ (L)
Gr/ro.c.3 Liam's Map - Dreamin Big by Pure Prize, KY
Green, white diamond belt, green and white halved sleeves, green cap

65 Own: Penny S. Lauer
Trn: Michael E. Lauer (6-1-0-1)

JOSE RAMOS GUTIERREZ (22-3-3-2) 115»

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $1,164
2025: 2 0 0 0 $1,903 AllWeather:1 0 0 0 $739
Life: 2 0 0 0 $1,903 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $739
21Dec25 TP10 ft o 1Bº^ :48»^ 1:13º¾ 1:44¾^ 2 Msw 100000 63-63 8 4º¡ 5¹¡ 6º¡ 9¼£ 10¶º¢ Burgos A 119 65.27 Thailand119¨© Maginnesontap119¹£ Empire West119¹¡ chased,ask btwn 7/16 11
Workout(s): 22 Jan 26 Cdt 4F ft :49.4b 20/40 a13 Jan 26 Cdt 4F ft :48.3b 1/26 5 Jan 26 Cdt 4F ft :49.1b 3/12 18 Dec 25 Cdt 4F my :49.2b 2/27

7
12-1Orange

Miss You Mo ¢ (L)
Gr/ro.c.3 Uncle Mo - Red Ruby by Tiznow, KY
Black, gold and teal Zia emblem, gold stripe on sleeves, gold, black and teal cap

0.00 Own: Storyteller Racing (Ted Nixon) and Open Gate Horse V
Trn: Rodolphe Brisset (10-3-1-1)

LUAN MACHADO (75-14-9-6) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 AllWeather:0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 13 Jan 26 Kee 4F ft :48.1bg 5/16 6 Jan 26 Kee 4F ft :48.2b 10/44 28 Dec 25 Kee o 4F ft :49.3b 13/19 5 Dec 25 Kee o 4F ft :48bg 8/23

8
12-1 Pink

Mr American Pie ¢ (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.3 Maclean's Music - Shawklit Cake by Majesticperfection, KY
Purple, gold chevrons, gold 'FABALUS STABLES' and gold bars on opposing sleeves, purple cap

0.00 Own: Purple Rein Racing (Jeanie Buss) and Mark Davis
Trn: Doug O'Neill (5-0-0-0)

VICTOR R. CARRASCO (43-5-5-3) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 AllWeather:0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 4 Feb 26 Kee o 4F ft :50.3b 7/9 a23 Jan 26 Kee o 5F ft 1:03.1b 1/5 16 Jan 26 Kee o 4F ft :47.3bg 3/17 6 Jan 26 Kee 4F ft :48.2b 10/44

9
20-1 Aqua

Big Boy Thunder 45 ¢ (L)
B.g.3 Instagrand - Thunderstruck by Maclean's Music, KY
Green, white diamond frame, white diamond band on sleeves, green cap

47 Own: Greenhill Racing Stables, Inc. (Sherri L. Greenhill, et al.
Trn: Jeffrey L. Greenhill (5-0-1-0)

SUMMER PAULY (13-1-3-2) 115»

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 0 1 0 $8,575 AllWeather:2 0 1 0 $7,557
Life: 3 0 1 0 $8,575 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $1,018

Track: 2 0 1 0 $7,557
20Dec25 TP10 ft o 6Kº^ :22½¶ :46^¿ 1:18¶½ 2 Mcl 30000 (30-20) 81-70 8 1 2«¬ 1¶¡ 1¶¡ 2«¬ Pauly S 115» 31.54 Versed120«¬ Big Boy Thunder115¶¢ Blessed Warrior120¸¡ 2p,collared late,naild 9
Workout(s): 22 Nov 25 TP o 5F ft 1:02.1b 25/37

10
3-1 Purple

Winter Holiday ¢ (L)
B.c.3 Frosted - Takingtimeoff by Curlin, KY
Royal blue, royal blue cap

82 Own: Godolphin, LLC (Mohammed Al Maktoum, et al.)
Trn: Eoin G. Harty (7-0-2-0)

WALTER A. RODRIGUEZ (88-18-9-12) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 0 1 0 $19,323 AllWeather:1 0 1 0 $19,323
Life: 1 0 1 0 $19,323 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 1 0 $19,323
26Dec25 TP5 ft o 6Kº^ :22º^ :45º» 1:18^¾ 2 Msw 100000 45-82 10 10 10¾¢ 8¿ 4º 2¸£ Rodriguez W A 119 3.14 Envision119¸£ Winter Holiday119¹£ Muir Woods114¶¢ 7p3/16,rallied,lug in 11
Workout(s): a14 Jan 26 TP o 5F ft 1:02.2b 1/6 7 Jan 26 TP o 4F ft :49.3b 9/22 a21 Dec 25 TP o 5F ft 1:02.1b 1/8 a8 Dec 25 TP o 5F ft :58.3b 1/12

11
10-1 Gray

Hey Dey ¢ ¡ (L)
Gr/ro.c.3 Liam's Map - Pelipa by Indian Charlie, KY
White, green sash, green cap

0.00 Own: Maccabee Farm, LLC (Steve and Theresa Belford)
Trn: Thomas Drury, Jr. (8-2-2-0)

IRVING MONCADA (28-5-3-4) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 AllWeather:0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 23 Jan 26 TP o 4F ft :50.1b 74/135 17 Jan 26 TP o 4F ft :50.3b 80/121 10 Jan 26 TP o 5F ft 1:03.1bg 30/35 3 Jan 26 TP o 4F ft :50.1b 95/134

12
20-1 Lime

Telecaster 52 ¢ (L)
B.g.3 Kantharos - Gypsy Warrior by Flintshire (GB), KY
Yellow, green clovers, green cap

58 Own: Dundalk 5, LLC (Tim Kindlon), Wes Herek and Hutch H
Trn: Hutch Holsapple (2-0-1-0)

ALEX ACHARD (22-5-0-2) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $9,500
2025: 4 0 0 0 $12,594 AllWeather:1 0 0 0 $718
Life: 4 0 0 0 $12,594 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $2,093

Track: 1 0 0 0 $718
12Dec25 TP5 ft o 6f»^ :21½¶ :44»¼ 1:10¹½ 2 Msw 100000 50 96-71 5 3 1¶¡ 1¸ 1¶¡ 6»£ Hernandez J N 119 b 25.99 Great White119¸¢ nCanterville119¶¡ nGhetto Fancy119¶¡wlugged in st, wknd str 12
Workout(s): 5 Jan 26 Ttc 4F ft :48.3b 4/18 a7 Dec 25 Ttc 4F ft :47.4b 1/9

13
12-1

AE

Brown
Boss' Deed 64 ¢ (L)
Gr/ro.g.3 Street Boss - John Did It by Macho Uno, KY
Lime, lime 'M' on black ball, lime bars on black sleeves, black cap

77 Own: Faron McCubbins
Trn: Ian R. Wilkes (5-1-0-2)

JULIEN LEPAROUX (6-0-1-1) 120

2026: 1 0 0 1 $9,605 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 0 1 2 $27,062 AllWeather:3 0 0 3 $23,267
Life: 4 0 1 3 $36,667 Distance: 2 0 1 1 $17,400

Track: 2 0 0 2 $19,267
03Jan26 TP5 ft o 1m¼» :48^» 1:13º¾ 1:40»^ 3 Msw 100000 57 84-79 1 4¸¡ 6¸¢ 4¶£ 2¶¡ 3¹ Moncada I 120 bL 5.76 Kilo Tango120¡ Celtic Flame120¸¡ Boss' Deed120º¢ ins,btw,up 1/16,outkck 12
Workout(s): 23 Jan 26 Sky o 4F gd :49.4b 9/16 a24 Dec 25 Sky o 4F ft :49.4b 1/6 18 Dec 25 Sky o 4F ft :49.3b 2/12 30 Nov 25 Sky o 4F ft :50.2b 7/8

14
30-1

AE

Maroon
Penn Star 58 ¢ (L)
B.c.3 Not This Time - Church by the Sea by Harlan's Holiday, KY
Lime, black circled 'N', pink and yellow hoops, pink and yellow bars on sleeves, lime cap

69 Own: Novogratz Racing Stables, Inc. (Joseph F. Novogratz)
Trn: Troy S. Wismer (7-1-1-2)

GABRIEL SAEZ (50-6-4-3) 120

2026: 1 0 0 0 $718 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $7,375
2025: 2 0 0 0 $7,375 AllWeather:1 0 0 0 $718
Life: 3 0 0 0 $8,093 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $718
03Jan26 TP5 ft o 1m¼» :48^» 1:13º¾ 1:40»^ 3 Msw 100000 41 64-65 12 12¶¶ 12¾¢ 11¾ 11¿¢ 9¶¶¡ Saez G 120 bL 15.99 Kilo Tango120¡ Celtic Flame120¸¡ Boss' Deed120º¢ wbolted out st,wait3/16 12
Workout(s): 24 Dec 25 Hpt 4F ft :51.1b 7/8 16 Dec 25 Hpt 4F ft :50.1b 1/2 15 Nov 25 Hpt 4F ft :50.1b 9/26
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med; ¢ - Kentucky Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
¡ Denotes Triple Crown Nominee.
Equipment Change: Navigate will race with Blinkers On
Equipment Change: Telecaster will race with Blinkers Off

a
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Exacta / 50 cent Trifecta / 10 cent Superfecta / Daily Double / 50 cent Pick 3 (Races 6-7-8) / 50 cent Pick 5 (Races 6-7-8-9-10)

6 Turfway Park
Maiden Claiming Darren Clifford Piccirillo Memorial

Darren passed at the age of 30 on February 8, 2021.
His laughter, strength and spirit continue to live in our hearts. He is deeply missed and forever

remembered.

equibase.com/QR

Purse $37,200. (Includes $7,300 from KTDF) For Maidens, Three Years Old and Upward. Three Year Olds, 118 Lbs; Older, 125 Lbs Claiming Price $30,000, For Each $5,000 To $20,000
1 lb. Six Furlongs (All Weather)

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
12-1 Red

Stefan's Title ¢ (L)
B.g.3 Cloud Computing - Perfection Lady by Majesticperfection, KY
Green, yellow circled 'SF', yellow lightning bolt, green cap

0.00 $30,000 Own: Shane Floyd
Trn: Helen Pitts-Blasi (4-1-0-0)

EDGAR MORALES (62-5-12-12) 118

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 AllWeather:0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 22 Jan 26 Cdt 4F ft :51.4bg 37/40 14 Jan 26 Cdt 4F ft :50b 9/19 9 Jan 26 Cdt 4F ft :48.4b 5/13 23 Dec 25 CD 5F ft 1:02.4b 2/2

2
12-1 White

Tap Em' Out 54 ¢ (L)
Gr/ro.c.4 Tapit - India by Hennessy, KY
Pink and purple halves, purple 'MAC' in multi-colored ribbon circle, pink and purple halved sleeves, purple cap

51 $30,000 Own: AJMAC and Family Thoroughbreds, LLC (Alice McEwe
Trn: Brittany A. Vanden Berg (10-2-0-1)

CHRISTOPHER A. EMIGH (3-0-0-1) 125

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $320
2025: 6 0 0 0 $6,297 AllWeather:2 0 0 0 $827
Life: 8 0 0 0 $8,723 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $1,568

Track: 2 0 0 0 $827
26Dec25 TP10 ft o 1m¼» :47¹¾ 1:12»¼ 1:37¼¼ 3g Mcl 50000 (50-40) 50 94-66 8 1¶¡ 1¶¡ 1¶¡ 7¹£ 10¶» Machado L 121 fL 10.49 Profound121¶¡ Fly Guy Mick121¨© Nyquistador121» 2p,caught 3/16,stopped 12
30Nov25 CD1 ft 1B»^ :47¹¹ 1:11¿½ 1:44º½ 3g Mcl 75000 49 96-67 2 1¶ 1¡ 2«¬ 4»¡ 5¶^¡ Emigh C A 121 fL 33.46 White Whale121¶£ Start to Win121«¬ Torre Eiffel121½£ ins winnr5/8,faded upr 8
Workout(s): 17 Jan 26 TP o 4F ft :50.3b 80/121 a18 Dec 25 Cdt 4F my :48b 1/27 23 Nov 25 Cdt 4F my :48.2b 3/15

3
10-1 Blue

Bourbon Flight 52 ¢ (L)
Dk B/ Br.c.4 McKinzie - Darkwingsoverdubai by Raven's Pass, KY
Red and brown halves, red cap

68 $30,000 Own: Bourbon Lane Stable (Jamie Hill and Michael J. McMah
Trn: Ian R. Wilkes (5-1-0-2)

IRVING MONCADA (28-5-3-4) 125

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 0 0 0 $6,148 AllWeather:0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 0 0 0 $6,727 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
24May25 CD10 ft 1mº^ :45^½ 1:09¾¶ 1:34¿½ 3g Msw 120000 77-73 1 6»¡ 6»¡ 10¿¢ 10¶¶ 11¶» Hernandez, Jr. B J 118 L 12.02 Fact118¸¡ Duke of Duval125¸ Steeze118¶¡ saved ground, tired 11
12Apr25 Kee7 ft 6K»^ :21»¼ :44¿¹ 1:16º^ 3 Msw 110000 72-63 6 5 8¼¢ 7»£ 7¶¶ 8¸^¢ Rosario J 120 bL 16.48 Big Truzz120º Fact120» Valiant Humor120¼£ 5-6p, no factor 11
Workout(s): a23 Jan 26 Sky o 4F gd :48.4b 1/16 17 Jan 26 Sky o 4F ft :49b 5/14 11 Jan 26 Sky o 4F ft :49.3b 1/2 3 Jan 26 Sky o 4F ft :49.1b 7/19

4
12-1 Yellow

Mo Town Jazz 63 ¢ (L)
B.g.4 Mo Town - Taylor's Wildcat by Tale of the Cat, KY
Navy, red sergeant stripes, red bars on white sleeves, red cap

74 $30,000 Own: Jeff A. Hiles
Trn: Owner (2-0-0-0)

JOHN MCKEE (15-2-0-0) 125

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 6 0 3 0 $17,300
2025: 9 0 1 1 $13,224 AllWeather:4 0 1 0 $8,505
Life: 12 0 4 1 $32,945 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 4 0 1 0 $8,505
26Dec25 TP10 ft o 1m¼» :47¹¾ 1:12»¼ 1:37¼¼ 3g Mcl 50000 (50-40) 61 53-78 2 10¶¶ 12¶¸ 11½¡ 5¹¢ 6¾¢ Machado D 121 bL 10.98 Profound121¶¡ Fly Guy Mick121¨© Nyquistador121» saved ground, moved up 12
21Nov25 CD3 sys 1B»^ :47½¾ 1:12¶¾ 1:45^» 3g Mcl 30000 70 68-78 1 7¶^ 7¶^ 7¶¶ 3½ 3¼¢ Lanerie C J 121 bL 14.69 Morlock121º¢ Big Rog121¸ Mo Town Jazz121¶^¢ lag,saved grnd,wllngly 7
Workout(s): 17 Jan 26 Sky o 4F ft :49.3b 10/14 10 Jan 26 Sky o 4F ft :49.2b 2/5 18 Dec 25 Sky o 4F ft :49.4b 4/12 7 Dec 25 Sky o 4F ft :49.2b 3/16

5
30-1 Green

Windtalker 33 ¢ (L)
B.g.4 Violence - America's Surprise by American Pharoah, KY
Navy, white diamond belt, white diamond band on sleeves, navy cap

38 $30,000 Own: Dallas Rushing
Trn: Justin Wojczynski (4-0-0-1)

ANTIOCO MURGIA (22-0-1-1) 125

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 0 0 0 $640 AllWeather:0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 0 0 $1,252 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $612

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
29May25 Ind3 ft u 1ÇÀ ¾^ :47¹^ 1:12¾» 1:43¸¹ 3g Msw 32000 89-40 3 1¹ 1¶ 2«¬ 6¿¡ 6¸½£ PadronBarcenas J 120 bL 34.80 Sweet Freedom124¼¡ Send Coins124½ Mythic Performance124¸¡ brsh foe,3p,gv way5/16 6
22Dec24 FG7 fm p 1B¾^ :49º^ 1:14º¾ 1:45¿½ 2 Msw 58000 72-51 11 8¹¡ 9»¢ 10¾¢ 12¶¸ 12¸¸ Concepcion A 120 L 21.00 Tom's Magic120¶£ Lebowski120¶£ Reteko120¨µ woff heels into1st,6-4p 12
Workout(s): 23 Jan 26 Ttc 4F ft :50b 14/37 17 Jan 26 Ttc 4F ft :49.1b 10/37 9 Jan 26 Ttc 4F ft :50b 8/20 2 Jan 26 Ttc 4F ft :50.3b 2/2

6
5-2 Black

Frosty Beer 66 ¢ (L)
Gr/ro.g.4 Frosted - Cebu by Include, KY
Turquoise, black derrick and blue horse head, blue and white blocks on sleeves, turquoise cap

75 $30,000 Own: Two Shades of Blue (Bob Grayson, Jr.) and Pavel Mate
Trn: Pavel Matejka (6-2-1-1)

DYLAN MACHADO (34-3-3-5) 125

2026: 1 0 0 0 $1,734 Turf: 2 0 0 1 $4,216
2025: 7 0 2 2 $19,658 AllWeather:3 0 1 1 $12,403
Life: 10 0 2 2 $23,539 Distance: 2 0 1 0 $4,387

Track: 3 0 1 1 $12,403
17Jan26 TP9 ft o 6Kº^ :23¶^ :47¶^ 1:20¹¸ 4g Mcl 30000 (30-20) 63 71-80 7 10 7¹¡ 9»¢ 7¼ 4¶¡ Machado D 122 bL 3.73 Southern Bullet122¶¢ Shallus122¨© Hellacious122«¬ 3-6p btwn,rallied btwn 12
03Dec25 TP1 ft o 6Kº^ :22¶^ :45¶¿ 1:17¸¹ 3g Mcl 30000 (30-20) 67 65-83 4 7 6» 6º£ 6¸¢ 2«¬ Machado D 122 bL 7.32 Galantini122«¬ Frosty Beer122¨© Love in Lights124¶£ kept on in the stretch 11
Workout(s): 10 Jan 26 Ttc 4F ft :50b 5/27 26 Dec 25 Ttc 4F gd :49.1b 2/14 19 Dec 25 Ttc 4F sy :52b 1/2 25 Nov 25 Ttc 4F my :49.1b 3/36

7
3-1 Orange

Cardinal Union 53 ¢ (L)
B.g.4 Union Rags - Carrera Cat by Courageous Cat, KY
Red, black fleur de lis, white sleeves, red cap

71 $30,000 Own: Roc Racing, LLC (Dan and Lori Dougherty)
Trn: Thomas L. Van Berg (1-0-0-0)

LUAN MACHADO (75-14-9-6) 125

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 0 0 0 $5,202 AllWeather:2 0 0 0 $3,492
Life: 3 0 0 0 $5,202 Distance: 3 0 0 0 $5,202

Track: 2 0 0 0 $3,492
17Dec25 TP5 ft o 6f»^ :21¾^ :44¾¹ 1:10º¾ 3g Mcl 50000 (50-40) 91-69 1 4 2«¬ 2¸ 3¶ 4»¡ Machado L 122 bL 6.59 Arthur Jr122¶¢ Love in Lights119¶¡ Vaya Jeffe122¸£ duel, chase, wkd late 9
19Nov25 CD4 mys 6f¹^ :22¾¾ :46¸¿ 1:11½¾ 3g Mcl 30000 78-73 3 10 4¸¡ 6¹¡ 4¹¡ 5¹¢ Arrieta F 122 bfL 6.95 Aerate122¶¡ Mandy's Man Can122¶ Capital Connection124£ woff slow,ins,bmp 5p1/8 10
Workout(s): 17 Jan 26 Cdt 4F ft :50b 21/33 5 Jan 26 Cdt 4F ft :50.2b 10/12 a10 Dec 25 Cdt 4F my :48.2b 1/24 13 Nov 25 Cdt 4F ft :49.4b 4/19

8
6-1 Pink

Sokota 56 ¢ (L)
B.g.4 Hard Spun - Bingwa by Goldencents, KY
Purple, purple 'U' on red diamond, red diamond on sleeves, purple cap

74 $30,000 Own: Louis J. Ulman and Walter Vieser, II
Trn: Joe Sharp (22-0-5-4)

GABRIEL SAEZ (50-6-4-3) 125

2026: 1 0 0 0 $1,041 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 2 0 0 1 $5,184 AllWeather:2 0 0 0 $1,425
Life: 3 0 0 1 $6,225 Distance: 1 0 0 1 $4,800

Track: 2 0 0 0 $1,425
17Jan26 TP9 ft o 6Kº^ :23¶^ :47¶^ 1:20¹¸ 4g Mcl 30000 (30-20) 46 56-80 9 12 11»£ 10»¢ 8¼¢ 5¶¡ Saez G 122 bL 7.01 Southern Bullet122¶¢ Shallus122¨© Hellacious122«¬ woff slow,4-7p,miss plc 12
03Dec25 TP1 ft o 6Kº^ :22¶^ :45¶¿ 1:17¸¹ 3g Mcl 30000 (30-20)-c 91-73 11 2 2¶ 2¸ 4¸ 7» De La Cruz F 122 L 4.42 Galantini122«¬ Frosty Beer122¨© Love in Lights124¶£ outs chase, caved late 11

Claimed by Ulman, Louis J. and Vieser II, Walter from Eclipse Thoroughbred Partners, Walmac Farm and Bridlewood Farm for $30,000, Hughes Byron G. - Trainer
Workout(s): 10 Jan 26 Cdt 5F ft 1:02.1b 21/30 3 Jan 26 Cdt 4F ft :48.4b 6/40 26 Dec 25 Cdt 5F ft 1:01.2b 3/4 18 Dec 25 Cdt 4F my :49.3b 5/27

9
8-1 Aqua

Nash Potatoes 66 ¢ (L)
B.g.4 Mendelssohn - Hundred Year Storm by War Front, KY
Yellow, royal blue 'B', royal blue stripes on sleeves, royal blue stripes on yellow cap

62 $30,000 Own: Barrett Partners, LLC (Dan Barrett)
Trn: Troy Newton (7-1-0-0)

DANNY SHEEHY (30-2-3-2) 125

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $4,463
2025: 8 0 0 0 $16,364 AllWeather:2 0 0 0 $1,020
Life: 9 0 0 0 $16,979 Distance: 3 0 0 0 $5,975

Track: 2 0 0 0 $1,020
26Dec25 TP10 ft o 1m¼» :47¹¾ 1:12»¼ 1:37¼¼ 3g Mcl 50000 (50-40) 71 80-74 1 4¹ 4º 3¸ 8º 8¶^£ De La Cruz F 121 L 9.67 Profound121¶¡ Fly Guy Mick121¨© Nyquistador121» ins,chsd 4pbtw2nd,fade 12
23Nov25 CD7 ft 6f¹^ :22¹» :45º» 1:09¾¶ 3g Mcl 50000 70 68-64 7 7 8¿ 8¶^ 5¶¸ 4¶¸¡ Concepcion A 122 fL 9.27 Maximum Bourbon122½¡ City of Life122¶£ Oil Capital122¹¢ saved ground,moved up 10
Workout(s): 18 Dec 25 Hpt 4F ft :51.4b 24/25 10 Dec 25 Hpt 4F my :51.1b 22/25

10
30-1 Purple

B Raging On 59 ¢ (L)
Gr/ro.c.3 Raging Bull (FR) - Chanel's Pride by Alphabet Soup, KY
Blue, black diamond, white 'B,' black sleeves, black and blue quartered cap

57 $30,000 Own: B Barn Racing Stables (Paul Burnup)
Trn: Amelia J. Green (1-1-0-0)

XAREL FORDE (21-2-2-2) 113»

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 4 0 0 1 $16,470
2025: 5 0 0 1 $16,880 AllWeather:0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 0 0 1 $16,880 Distance: 3 0 0 0 $5,930

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
29Dec25 Prx8 mys 6fº^ :22¼½ :47¸^ 1:13¶» 2 Msw 50000 55 94-37 1 3 1«¬ 3¶ 5¾¡ 6¸¶ Gomez J A 120 b 7.50 Ponder and Dream120¸¢ N. Y. Finest113¶£ Gold in My Hands120¶^¢ vied inside, gave way 6
23Oct25 Baq5 fm o¹¼ 6f¼» :22^¼ :44¿º 1:08¼» 2 Moc 75000 67 6-56 6 1 1¡ 2«¬ 3¹ 9¶¸¢ Rodriguez J 119 b 13.39 Helmet of Will119» Fort Griffin119¨µ Diliello119«¬ inside, empty stretch 10
Workout(s): 29 Jan 26 Bel tr 4F ft :50.1b 56/78 9 Jan 26 Bel tr 4F ft :49.3b 69/101 22 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :49.1b 10/37 13 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :52.3b 151/157

11
8-1 Gray

He's All Heart ¢ (L)
Ch.c.4 Heart to Heart - Even the Beauty by Even the Score, KY
Lime, black blocks, lime sleeves, lime cap

0.00 $30,000 Own: Freddy Lewis, Jr.
Trn: Michael J. Maker (26-6-2-3)

WALTER A. RODRIGUEZ (88-18-9-12) 125

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 AllWeather:0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 3 Feb 26 TP o 3F ft :40b 6/9 23 Jan 26 TP o 4F ft :49.1b 27/135 a16 Jan 26 TP o 4F ft :48.1b 1/47 20 Dec 25 TP o 4F ft :50b 97/128

12
20-1 Lime

Out of the Fog 54 (L)
B.g.4 Fog of War - Alette by Lemon Drop Kid, NY
Blue, yellow diamond, blue 'S,' yellow sleeves, blue cap

53 $30,000 Own: SLOJAG Racing Stable, LLC (Stephen Decker)
Trn: Jena M. Antonucci (3-0-0-1)

VICTOR R. CARRASCO (43-5-5-3) 125

2026: 1 0 0 0 $359 Turf: 4 0 1 0 $14,208
2025: 5 0 1 0 $14,496 AllWeather:1 0 0 0 $359
Life: 6 0 1 0 $14,855 Distance: 3 0 0 0 $2,496

Track: 1 0 0 0 $359
17Jan26 TP9 ft o 6Kº^ :23¶^ :47¶^ 1:20¹¸ 4g Mcl 30000 (30-20) 49 46-69 1 11 12½¢ 12½ 9½£ 9¼£ Machado L 122 fL 28.19 Southern Bullet122¶¢ Shallus122¨© Hellacious122«¬ 2p,5p upr,no factor 12
12Nov25 Aqu5 fm o¸º 6f¸^ :22¾» :46º¼ 1:10»¹ 3g lMcl 50000 63 66-42 7 8 8»¡ 9¼¢ 9¾ 10¶¹ Castellano J 120 fL 8.19 Rhyton120¶¢ Tomschickenfingers122£ Sammy C Note120¶¢ 2p turn,no response 10
Workout(s): 4 Jan 26 Cdt 4F ft :50b 20/22 27 Dec 25 Cdt 4F ft :49.3b 11/12 18 Dec 25 Cdt 4F my :49.2b 2/27 10 Dec 25 Cdt 4F my :51.1b 20/24
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med; ¢ - Kentucky Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: Windtalker will race with Blinkers Off

a
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Exacta / 50 cent Trifecta / 10 cent Superfecta / Daily Double / 50 cent Pick 3 (Races 7-8-9) / 50 cent Pick 4 (Races 7-8-9-10)

7 Turfway Park
Allowance Optional Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $102,000. (Includes $54,000 from KTDF) For Three Year Olds Which Have Never Won A Race Other Than Maiden, Claiming, Starter, State Bred, Or Restricted or Which Have
Never Won Two Races or Claiming Price $62,500. Weight, 122 Lbs Non-winners Of $18,600 At A Mile Or Over Allowed 2 Lbs. Non-winners Of A Race Other Than Claiming At A Mile Or
Over Allowed 4 Lbs. Claiming Price $62,500 (Races Where Entered For $50,000 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances). One Mile (All Weather)

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
30-1 Red

Jr Sweet Feet 60 ¢ (L)
Dk B/ Br.c.3 Tale of Verve - Uncle's Gem by Uncle Mo, KY
Black, black and blue 'Jimenez Mr. Discount' emblem, white sleeves, black cap

60 Own: Jimenez Racing Stable, LLC (Normando Jimenez)
Trn: Jose Cazares (2-0-0-0)

SAMUEL E. BERMUDEZ (51-1-3-8) 118

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 5 1 1 1 $27,020
2025: 10 1 1 1 $34,474 AllWeather:1 0 0 0 $2,974
Life: 10 1 1 1 $34,474 Distance: 5 1 0 1 $24,554

Track: 1 0 0 0 $2,974
27Dec25 TP7 ft o 1m¼» :47¶½ 1:12»^ 1:39^¾ 2 Aoc 62500nw1/x-N 51 69-83 10 10¶¶ 10¿£ 10¿¢ 9» 5º Bermudez S E 120 b 38.21 No Joke Joe122¨© Mountain Wolf120¸¡ Vitruvian Man122£ 3p,8p1/8,moved up late 10
27Oct25 Ind5 gd pº¾ 1m¸¹^ :48½¼ 1:12¾» 1:36¾¶ 2 Mcl 40000 58 45-74 7 4º 4¶¡ 1«¬ 1¶ 1¶¡ Bermudez S E 120 b 3.70 Jr Sweet Feet120¶¡ Lex Go Honey120¶¡ Durable120£ bid4p3/8,steady drive 10
Workout(s): 11 Dec 25 Ind 4F gd :53.3b 36/36 2 Dec 25 Ind 5F ft 1:03b 15/20

2
20-1 White

Survivin'onaprayer 53 ¢ (L)
B.g.3 Connect - Bon Jovi Girl by Malibu Moon, KY
Grey, black and white emblem, white bars on black sleeves, grey cap

60 Own: Sarah Hamilton, Randy Finegan, Norris Bristow, Jason
Trn: Sarah Hamilton (1-1-0-0)

IRVING MONCADA (28-5-3-4) 118

2026: 1 1 0 0 $22,028 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 0 0 0 $6,165 AllWeather:2 1 0 0 $22,433
Life: 4 1 0 0 $28,193 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $405

Track: 2 1 0 0 $22,433
16Jan26 TP5 ft o 1Bº^ :47½¹ 1:13¾¼ 1:48º¼ 3 Mcl 30000 (30-20) 43 89-71 4 5» 5¼¡ 5º 2«¬ 1¡ Moncada I 120 bL 5.28 Survivin'onaprayer120¡ No Hay Dos120¼ Caprio120¶ ins,btw1/4,rl bid,held 9
05Dec25 TP1 ft o 1m¼» :48^¿ 1:12¹¿ 1:38^º 2 Mcl 50000 (50-40) 51-64 2 6¸¡ 7¹¡ 9»£ 8¼£ 8¶^ Elliott J 119 b 34.60 Spirit of a Walkon119¶¢ Magamak119¡ Power Boost119¶£ ins run, no menace 12
Workout(s): a7 Jan 26 Tdd 4F gd :49.0b 1/4

3
10-1 Blue

Vulcan's Boots 56 ¢ (L)
B.c.3 Flameaway - Sistas Stroll by Stroll, KY
Orange, black diamond belt, black 'NBS', orange cap

71 Own: NBS Stable (John Ballantyne)
Trn: Kelsey Danner (24-7-4-4)

GABRIEL SAEZ (50-6-4-3) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 4 1 0 0 $45,384
2025: 4 1 0 0 $45,384 AllWeather:0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 1 0 0 $45,384 Distance: 3 1 0 0 $44,184

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
28Sep25 CD4 fm p 1m¹^ :47¸¶ 1:10¿¶ 1:35¼¿ 2 Alw 127000nw2/L 59 87-87 6 9¾ 8¾¡ 8¶^ 8½¢ 6º£ Beschizza A 122 24.61 Storm's Wake117«¬ Honey Dutch122¨© My Stubborn Lassie118¶¡ 2p,3-5p1/8,no factor 9
28Aug25 KD6 fm p»^ 6K¶^ :22º» :45½½ 1:14¼¶ 2 ½Alw 250000 88-68 2 4 5º 6º¢ 6½ 6¶^¡ Concepcion A 120 15.52 Street Beast118£ Intricate Spirit122¹¢ Easy Wind120¸£ settld,2-3w,no rally 7
Workout(s): 23 Jan 26 TP o 4F ft :49.4b 54/135 13 Jan 26 Cdt 4F ft :50b 14/26 6 Jan 26 Cdt 4F ft :50b 10/17 11 Dec 25 TP o 4F ft :48.3b 16/57

4
15-1 Yellow

Gray Is Okay 59 ¢ (L)
Gr/ro.g.3 The Factor - Honor America by Into Mischief, KY
Orange, black diamond belt, white sleeves, black cap

54 Own: Jeff W. Allen, Michael J. Thomas, Joseph Weiter and K
Trn: Donald J. Habeeb (1-1-0-0)

FERNANDO DE LA CRUZ (73-10-7-6) 118

2026: 1 1 0 0 $22,974 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $1,873
2025: 5 0 1 0 $15,954 AllWeather:1 1 0 0 $22,974
Life: 6 1 1 0 $38,928 Distance: 4 1 0 0 $25,640

Track: 1 1 0 0 $22,974
07Jan26 TP5 ft o 1m¼» :49¼¹ 1:14¿¾ 1:40¿¶ 3 Mcl 50000 (50-40) 53 45-74 9 5¸¡ 5¸¡ 4¶¡ 3¡ 1¨µ Ashton G 120 L 10.26 Gray Is Okay120¨µ Garryowen120¶¡ Southern Soul120¶¢ 2wbtw,3-4p,bid,dueled 11
23Nov25 CD2 ft 1mº^ :45¿½ 1:11¿» 1:39¼^ 2 Mcl 30000-c 62 74-32 4 3¶¡ 4º¡ 6¼ 6¶^ 6¶¾£ Bacon T W 119 2.25 Hardtoblame119¶¢ Versed119½ Banker's Jet119¹£ chased 3p btwn, faded 8

Claimed by Allen, Jeff W., Thomas, Michael and Weiter, Joseph A from Mach 1 Racing and Davis, Joey Keith for $30,000, Hartman Chris A. - Trainer
Workout(s): 17 Jan 26 Cdt 4F ft :49.1b 10/33 a28 Dec 25 CD 5F ft 1:00.2b 1/5 21 Dec 25 CD 4F ft :47.1b 1/1 10 Dec 25 CD 5F my 1:01.1b 4/10

5
10-1 Green

Mountain Wolf 64 ¢ (L)
Dk B/ Br.c.3 Protonico - Americium by Brilliant Speed, KY
Pink, green and pink diamonds on sleeves, pink cap

74 $62,500 Own: Julie E. Warpool
Trn: M. Shane Warpool (1-0-0-0)

RODNEY A. PRESCOTT (13-1-1-1) 118

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 0 0 1 $3,810
2025: 5 1 1 1 $50,766 AllWeather:1 0 1 0 $19,824
Life: 5 1 1 1 $50,766 Distance: 3 0 1 0 $20,434

Track: 1 0 1 0 $19,824
27Dec25 TP7 ft o 1m¼» :47¶½ 1:12»^ 1:39^¾ 2 Aoc 62500nw1/x 52 84-90 2 6» 6»¢ 5¹¡ 2¡ 2¨© Prescott R A 120 b 42.13 No Joke Joe122¨© Mountain Wolf120¸¡ Vitruvian Man122£ ins,btw1/4,5p3/16,duel 10
19Nov25 CD1 mys 1B»^ :48¶º 1:13½¶ 1:46º¸ 2 Mcl 20000-c 52 72-64 2 3¹ 3¸ 2¡ 1¶¡ 1»¡ Ortiz, Jr. I 119 b *.24 Mountain Wolf119»¡ Federal Agent119½¢ Bagg O Time119¹¢ ins,bid 2w2nd,cleared 7

Claimed by Warpool Julie E. from Sumaya U.S Stable for $20,000, Cox Brad H. - Trainer
Workout(s): 22 Jan 26 Cdt 4F ft :49.2b 13/40 13 Nov 25 Ind 4F ft :48.3b 3/16

6
3-1 Black

Exosome 62 ¢ ¡ (L)
B.c.3 Candy Ride (ARG) - Incredible Grace by Medaglia d'Oro, KY
Orange, black diamond belt, black 'NBS', orange cap

63 Own: NBS Stable (John Ballantyne)
Trn: Kelsey Danner (24-7-4-4)

VICTOR R. CARRASCO (43-5-5-3) 122

2026: 1 0 0 0 $2,500 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 2 1 0 0 $64,705 AllWeather:0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 1 0 0 $67,205 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $767

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
17Jan26 FG13 ft 1B½¾ :47¶¶ 1:11¾¿ 1:44¿¾ 3 Stk - LecomteG3 - 250k 45 66-77 4 8»¢ 8½¢ 8¼¢ 8º 6»¢ Loveberry J 122 68.10 Golden Tempo122£ Mesquite122¨µ Carson Street122£ wslow st, improved 10
19Oct25 Kee4 sysu 1B»^ :49¶¶ 1:14¹» 1:47º¹ 2 Msw 110000 48-74 5 6¹¡ 6¹£ 6¹ 3¶¡ 1¡ Beschizza A 119 18.07 Exosome119¡ Prince of Light119½¡ Clark's Corner119¨© tght,ins,4pupr,left ld 10
Workout(s): 9 Jan 26 TP o 5F ft 1:00.4b 2/13 3 Jan 26 TP o 5F ft 1:02b 12/38 10 Dec 25 TP o 4F ft :50.1b 15/30 26 Nov 25 TP o 5F ft 1:03.1b 11/14

7
4-1 Orange

A Million Dreams 69 ¢ (L)
B.c.3 By My Standards - So Beautiful by Arch, KY
Teal, black and white blocks on belt, red star stripe on white sleeves, red star on black and white cap

77 Own: Bella Mia Stables, LLC (Michael J. DeBella)
Trn: Kevin Rice (0-0-0-0)

LUAN MACHADO (75-14-9-6) 120

2026: 1 0 0 0 $1,500 Turf: 4 0 0 2 $16,600
2025: 7 1 0 4 $56,900 AllWeather:3 1 0 2 $37,800
Life: 8 1 0 4 $58,400 Distance: 3 1 0 1 $22,750

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
01Jan26 GP10 fm p½¹ 1m¾º :44½¿ 1:08¹½ 1:31¾¿ 3 Stk - DaniaBchL - 175k 74 106-81 1 4¸ 4º¡ 7º¢ 8º£ 9½¢ Torres J A 118 43.10 Alpyland120¶¡ Honey Dutch118¡ Zeppelin118¨µ inside, lacked rally 9
06Dec25 Tam10 fm p¸¸ 1m¸^^ :48½¿ 1:13½¶ 1:38¾¶ 2 Aoc 75000nw1/x-N 72 57-74 10 5» 4º¡ 4º 3º¡ 3¹£ Rodriguez I O 118 6.20 Truman's Commander118£ Blackmail122¹ A Million Dreams118¨µ trck 3p,duel show,bmps 10
Workout(s): 31 Jan 26 Tam 5F ft 1:02.2b 4/11 24 Jan 26 Tam 4F ft :48.1b 5/74 17 Jan 26 Tam 4F ft :48.3b 6/73 22 Nov 25 Tam 5F ft 1:01.4b 8/33

8
15-1 Pink

Swamp King 70 ¢ (L)
Dk B/ Br.c.3 Silver State - La Piba by Lookin At Lucky, KY
Black, red 'WOO PIG STABLES', black diamonds on red sleeves, red cap

75 $62,500 Own: Woo Pig Stables, LLC (John Fox)
Trn: Jeff A. Hiles (2-0-0-0)

RAFAEL M. HERNANDEZ (0-0-0-0) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 4 1 0 0 $109,390
2025: 6 1 0 1 $122,882 AllWeather:1 0 0 0 $792
Life: 6 1 0 1 $122,882 Distance: 6 1 0 1 $122,882

Track: 1 0 0 0 $792
27Dec25 TP7 ft o 1m¼» :47¶½ 1:12»^ 1:39^¾ 2 Aoc 62500nw1/x-N 68 79-83 5 7»¡ 8¼£ 8¼£ 7º 6º¢ Machado L 122 b 4.56 No Joke Joe122¨© Mountain Wolf120¸¡ Vitruvian Man122£ brk in,2p,mvdup btw1/8 10
21Nov25 CD5 sysu 1mº^ :45¿» 1:11¹º 1:38»º 2 Alw 127000nw2/L 74 65-62 2 7¾ 6¿ 4¼ 3¼¡ 3¶^¡ Lanerie C J 122 b 32.13 Infiltrate120¶£ Easy Wind120¾£ Swamp King122¹¢ gained 5p, drifted out 7
Workout(s): a23 Jan 26 Sky o 4F ft :48.4b 1/16 17 Jan 26 Sky o 4F ft :48.3b 3/14 10 Jan 26 Sky o 4F ft :49.4b 4/5 a18 Dec 25 Sky o 4F ft :49.2b 1/12

9
7-2 Aqua

Chambersville 64 ¢ (L)
B.c.3 Twirling Candy - Reef Point by Giant's Causeway, KY
Yellow and chocolate diagonal quarters, chocolate band on yellow sleeves, yellow cap

77 Own: Shortleaf Stable, Inc. (John Ed Anthony)
Trn: Kenneth G. McPeek (5-1-1-0)

JULIEN LEPAROUX (6-0-1-1) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 1 1 0 $79,833
2025: 4 1 1 0 $81,083 AllWeather:0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 1 1 0 $81,083 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
06Dec25 Aqu9 ft 1N¾^ :47º½ 1:12»¹ 1:50¿½ 2 Stk - RemsenG2 - 250k 71 81-62 5 10¾¢ 10¾¢ 10½¢ 10¶º 10¸¸£ Elliott C 118 47.34 Paladin118¸ Renegade118¶¡ Balboa122¹¡ wstumble st,steady8-1/2 11
25Oct25 Kee10 fm p 1N½^ :48¾¸ 1:13¼º 1:50»¿ 2 Msw 110000 57 74-85 1 3¶¡ 4¸ 4¸¡ 3¸ 1¶ Ortiz, Jr. I 119 2.94 Chambersville119¶ Happy Prince119¶ Ramblin119£ ins,2-3p,4pupr,bid1/16 12
Workout(s): 23 Jan 26 Kee o 4F ft :48.1b 4/37 a14 Jan 26 Kee o 4F ft :48.3b 1/12 6 Jan 26 Kee 5F ft 1:01b 8/22 31 Dec 25 Kee o 4F ft :49.3b 5/15

10
12-1 Purple

Chayton 52 ¢ ¡ (L)
B.c.3 West Coast - Sweeter Than Wine by Noble Mission (GB), KY
Lime, white star, lime stars and pink cross on white sleeves, white star on lime cap

67 Own: Elizabeth Gallegos
Trn: William E. Morey (10-1-1-1)

MARTIN GARCIA (39-5-6-0) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 1 1 0 $47,498 AllWeather:1 1 0 0 $27,938
Life: 3 1 1 0 $47,498 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $27,938

Track: 1 1 0 0 $27,938
04Dec25 TP1 ft o 1m¼» :47¶» 1:12º¾ 1:37½¶ 2 ½Msw 48000 49 67-84 3 9¼£ 10º¢ 7¹£ 4¸ 1¨© Machado L 119 f 4.03 Chayton119¨© Candy Cane Crain119«¬ Underappreciated119¶¡ solid 6p run in time 11
29Oct25 CD7 sys 7fº^ :23º» :47½½ 1:26¼¼ 2 ½Msw 92000 58-39 10 7 9º£ 9½¢ 9¶¹ 9¸¶ Machado L 119 4.67 Big Apple Patrick119¸ Gnome119¸ Turnback119º broke out,5-4p,tired 10
Workout(s): 23 Jan 26 TP o 3F ft :36.1b 3/19 17 Jan 26 TP o 5F ft 1:01.1b 3/35 10 Jan 26 TP o 5F ft 1:00.4b 5/35 3 Jan 26 TP o 5F ft 1:01.2b 6/38

11
9-2 Gray

Lockstocknpharoah ¢ ¡ (L)
Ch.g.3 American Pharoah - Lockstep by Nyquist, KY
Navy, navy 'Let It Ride' on lime triangular panel, navy chevrons on lime sleeves, lime cap

87 Own: Let It Ride Equine Holdings III, LLC (Steven Connolly)
Trn: Thomas Drury, Jr. (8-2-2-0)

EDGAR MORALES (62-5-12-12) 118

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 1 0 0 $28,719 AllWeather:1 1 0 0 $28,719
Life: 1 1 0 0 $28,719 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 1 0 0 $28,719
19Dec25 TP2 ft o 6f»^ :22¹¶ :45¿¼ 1:11º^ 2 ½Msw 48000 78-87 4 7 5¶£ 5¸¢ 1«¬ 1¸ Morales E 119 6.90 Lockstocknpharoah119¸ Jolted119¶ Quarry119»¢wlunged st, cleared off 8
Workout(s): 23 Jan 26 TP o 4F ft :49b 16/135 10 Jan 26 TP o 4F ft :50.2b 116/134 3 Jan 26 TP o 4F ft :50.1b 95/134 5 Dec 25 TP o 4F ft :49.1bg 14/49
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med; ¢ - Kentucky Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
¡ Denotes Triple Crown Nominee.

a
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Exacta / 50 cent Trifecta / 10 cent Superfecta / Daily Double / 50 cent Pick 3 (Races 8-9-10)

8 Turfway Park
Stakes The 39th Running of

THE VALDALE (BT)
$125,000 Guaranteed

equibase.com/QR

Purse $125,000. FOR FILLIES THREE-YEAR-OLDS. No nomination fee. $500 to enter and $500 additional to start. Supplementary nominations may be made at the time of entry
Saturday, January 31, 2026 by payment of $5,000 each (includes all fees). $100,000 Guaranteed plus $25,000 KTDF for KTDF eligibles only. After payment of 1% to the owners of all
starters not finishing in an awarded position (1st through 5th), 62% of the remaining purse shall be paid to the owner of the winner, 20% to second, 10% to third, 5% to fourth and 3% to
fifth. Providing a KTDF eligible horse finishes in an awarded position, KTDF funds to be divided in accordance with the schedule outlined by the Kentucky Thoroughbred Development
Fund. Unearned KTDF funds shall revert to the fund. Weight: 122 lbs. Non-winners of a Sweepstakes allowed, 2 lbs.; a race other than maiden or claiming since January 7, 2026, 4 lbs.
Starters and riders must be named through the entry box by the usual time of closing. This race will be limited to twelve starters with two-also eligibles. At the discretion of the Racing
Secretary, the also-eligibles may remain on the program and be scratched up to fifteen minutes prior to the pari-mutuel windows opening. Preference to start will be given in the following
order: Graded/Group Stakes Winners (in order I-II-III), Graded/Group Stakes Placed (second and third, in order I-II-III), open stakes winners, then highest career earnings. Failure to draw
into the race cancels all fees. Nominations closed Saturday, January 24, 2026 with 18 nominations. Six And One Half Furlongs (All Weather)
Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
20-1 Red

Hollybygolly 43 ¢
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Yaupon - Lemarchos by Lemon Drop Kid, KY
Black, gold and teal Zia emblem, gold stripe on sleeves, gold, black and teal cap

44 Own: Storyteller Racing (Ted Nixon), Open Gate Horse Ventu
Trn: Rodolphe Brisset (10-3-1-1)

DYLAN MACHADO (34-3-3-5) 118

2026: 1 1 0 0 $21,806 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $1,583
2025: 2 0 0 0 $1,583 AllWeather:1 1 0 0 $21,806
Life: 3 1 0 0 $23,389 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 1 0 0 $21,806
08Jan26 TP9 ft o 6f»^ :22¸» :45½º 1:11½¾ 3 k Mcl 30000 (30-20) 30 76-80 10 1 3¸ 3¶ 1¡ 1½¢ Machado L 120 bL 4.96 Hollybygolly120½¢ Full Dolly120¨µ Listentourmother120£ stalk 3w,bid,drew off 10
03Aug25 Elp4 fm p 1B½¼ :47^½ 1:10¾¾ 1:40¾¼ 2 k Msw 100000 64-14 9 7º¡ 7¼¡ 12¶¸ 12¶¾ 12¹¿¡ Leparoux J R 119 b 23.20 Soloist119¡ Love a Little Mo119¡ Nonconsecutivetrms119¸£ 3-2wd btw 1st,wknd 3/8 12
05Jul25 Elp7 fm p 1m¶¶¸ :47º¹ 1:11¾¿ 1:35¸º 2 k Msw 100000 66-38 3 5¹¡ 7¹¢ 7º¢ 8¶¹ 8¸¹ Torres J A 119 6.54 Loveliest119» Nonconsecutivetrms119¨µ Spicy Princess119º¢ w2w,fade btw2nd,stdy1/4 11
Workout(s): 17 Jan 26 TP o 4F ft :48.4b 10/121 2 Jan 26 TP o 5F ft 1:01.4b 13/17 27 Dec 25 TP o 4F ft :48.2bg 27/183 20 Dec 25 TP o 4F ft :47.4b 6/128

2
2-1 White

The Town Tempter 63 ¢
B.f.3 Karakontie (JPN) - Tempting Our Fate by Acclamation, KY
Claret, gold frogs, claret cap

73 Own: Qatar Racing (David Redvers) and Fergus Galvin
Trn: Brendan P. Walsh (15-1-2-5)

LUAN MACHADO (75-14-9-6) 118

2026: 1 1 0 0 $33,000 Turf: 2 2 0 0 $65,400
2025: 2 1 0 1 $38,100 AllWeather:0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 2 0 1 $71,100 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
03Jan26 FG8 fm p¶º 5K¾½ :21¼¶ :45¹¼ 1:03º^ 3 k Aoc 125000nw2/L 48 75-83 2 1 1¡ 1«¬ 1¶ 1¡ Pedroza, Jr. M 119 L *2.20 The Town Tempter119¡ Candy Talking119¶¡ Velcamp119¸¢ pace, just held 9
28Nov25 FG6 fm p½ 5K¼» :21¾» :45¹¸ 1:03¼¶ 2 k Msw 54000 79-76 5 1 1«¬ 1¶ 1¶ 1¹¢ Pedroza, Jr. M 120 L 17.10 The Town Tempter120¹¢ Auntie Vodka120¨µ Charging Ovatime120£ kicked on, best 11
13Nov25 CD4 ft 6f¹^ :23¶¶ :47¸» 1:12¼½ 2 k Mcl 30000 52-59 10 2 8º¢ 8¼£ 6¼ 3¶£ Bacon T W 119 15.11 Queen of Queens119¶ Bellsonhershoes119£ The Town Tempter119¨© 5-4p,7p upr,rallied 11
Workout(s): 30 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :50.3b 150/176 24 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :50.1b 54/105 23 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :51.3b 15/27 13 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :51.2b 75/89

3
4-1 Blue

American Summer ¢
B.f.3 Constitution - Speaktomeofsummer by Summer Front, KY
Orange, green cross sashes, green blocks on sleeves, orange and green quartered cap

79 Own: The Estate of Brereton C. Jones (Elizabeth Lloyd Jones
Trn: Kelsey Danner (24-7-4-4)

GABRIEL SAEZ (50-6-4-3) 118

2026: 1 1 0 0 $58,842 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 AllWeather:1 1 0 0 $58,842
Life: 1 1 0 0 $58,842 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 1 0 0 $58,842
15Jan26 TP9 ft o 6f»^ :22º¼ :46¹º 1:12»½ 3 k Msw 100000 48-79 2 11 9¼¢ 7» 4¸¡ 1¶¢ Saez G 120 L 4.65 American Summer120¶¢ American Tapit120£ Cup of Coffee120¡ bmpd start,3p,rallied 11
Workout(s): a8 Jan 26 TP o 4F ft :47.4b 1/27 2 Jan 26 TP o 5F ft 1:01.2b 6/17 10 Dec 25 TP o 4F ft :48.2bg 4/30 4 Dec 25 TP o 4F ft :48.3b 18/49

4
20-1 Yellow

Spastic Bid 59 ¢
Ch.f.3 Vino Rosso - Our Musical Moment by Bellamy Road, KY
White, black clock, black cap

53 Own: Steve Amato and Jon Jazdzewski
Trn: Jon Jazdzewski (1-0-0-0)

XAREL FORDE (21-2-2-2) 118

2026: 1 0 0 0 $792 Turf: 4 0 0 0 $1,881
2025: 7 1 0 0 $20,689 AllWeather:2 1 0 0 $18,480
Life: 8 1 0 0 $21,481 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 1 0 0 $18,480
22Jan26 TP7 ft o 1m¼» :49½¿ 1:15¸º 1:41¶¶ 3 k Aoc 62500nw1/x-N 54 61-76 3 3¸ 4¸ 3¶¡ 6¸£ 6¾ Forde X 113» 62.43 Resist120¨© Back Ring Buzz120£ Lovely Grey122«¬ 3p,mild bid 2nd,yieldd 10
17Dec25 TP10 ft o 1m¼» :48¼¾ 1:13»^ 1:39¶½ 2 k Mcl 15000 (15-10) 50 52-76 9 5¼ 3¶¡ 1«¬ 1¸¡ 1¼ Forde X 115» 17.23 Spastic Bid115¼ Lady Faye115¡ Sweet Magnolia120¶£ kept on good handling 12
13Nov25 Ind8 gd p¸º 1m¶½^ :46¶½ 1:10¿º 1:36½¸ 2 Mcl 20000 46 85-38 9 3¸¡ 3¶ 4¹¡ 7¿¡ 7¶¹£ Gomez A 117 20.80 Stolen Power120º¡ My Lunar Charm117¡ Holyrood120¡ pressed3p,gave way1/2 11
28Oct25 Ind5 fm pº¾ 1m¶»^ :45½¾ 1:10¼¹ 1:36^^ 2 k Mcl 20000 39 73-49 1 6º¡ 6½ 5º¡ 5» 4»¡ Bermudez S E 122 14.00 Justifiable Steel122¶¡ Beara Peninsula122¹ Cloudless Day119¶ angld4p3/8,mild bid 9
06Sep25 Btp1 ft 1m¹^ :48¶½ 1:13¾¸ 1:40½¹ 2 k Msw 14000 72-16 1 3º 4º 4½¡ 4¶» 4¸½ Villarreal O 122 b 5.50 Krissys Star122¶¶ Miss Clarke122¹ Lady Virago122¶¹ inside, no threat 4
16Aug25 Elp7 fm p¶^ 1m¸¶» :46¿¶ 1:11¼¼ 1:35¿¿ 2 k Moc 50000cnd-N 83-48 1 1«¬ 1¡ 2«¬ 4¸£ 8¶¹ Leparoux J R 119 b 63.30 I've Got the Honey119¹£ Clssic Glide119¸¢ Terin'up My Hert119¶¡ ins foes,bmpd3/16,wknd 10
04Jul25 Btp7 ft 5K¹^ :22¿¸ :47¹» 1:07¾¾ 2 k Msw 14000 33-27 4 6 5º¡ 6¼£ 5¿ 5½¡ Mojica, Jr. R 119 b 8.00 Tale of Lady Maria119¨© The Little Sultana119¹¡ By My Dreams114¸£ 2-path turn,no factor 7
21Jun25 Btp5 fm p 5f¹^ :22¿¶ :47»» :59¿½ 2 k Msw 15500 36-13 3 3 6» 6¾ 6¶^ 6¶¼ Mojica, Jr. R 119 7.80 Mescat119¨µ Kerkyra119½£ The Little Sultana114¶¡ trailed, no factor, 6
Workout(s): 8 Jan 26 Ttc 4F ft :49b 2/15

5
8-5 Green

Believe in Magic 75 ¢
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Not This Time - Showmethemagic by Power Broker, KY
Red, blue 'B' on white ball, blue blocks on white sleeves, red and white cap

79 Own: Black Type Thoroughbreds (Jake Ballis), Swinbank Sta
Trn: William E. Morey (10-1-1-1)

WALTER A. RODRIGUEZ (88-18-9-12) 118

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 0 1 1 $133,500
2025: 6 2 1 1 $238,697 AllWeather:1 1 0 0 $60,017
Life: 6 2 1 1 $238,697 Distance: 1 0 0 1 $95,500

Track: 1 1 0 0 $60,017
21Dec25 TP2 ft o 6f»^ :22¸¹ :45º¶ 1:10^¶ 2 k Aoc 62500nw1/x-N 77 83-96 1 3 1«¬ 1«¬ 1¶ 1¡ Prat F 122 *1.38 Believe in Magic122¡ Music Burst122«¬ Cadenza122¸¡ pace,clear,held 11
07Nov25 Aqu9 fm o 6f¼» :21¸» :43º¼ 1:08º¿ 2 k Stk - StwrtMnrB - 150k 71 119-86 9 1 2¶ 2¡ 1«¬ 2£ Santana, Jr. R 120 9.87 Map of the Moon120£ Believe in Magic120«¬ Beach Heist120¶£ 2-3p turn,led1/8-1/16 11
04Oct25 Baq8 fm p¿ 1B¶½^ :48¼» 1:13»¼ 1:43¹¸ 2 k Stk - MsGrilloG2 - 200k 55 8-73 4 2¶ 2¶¡ 2¶ 2¹ 5¹¢ Rodriguez J 120 17.02 Ground Support120¸ Deep Learning120¡ Quiet Street122¨µ wbobbled brk,bmp,2-3p 11
07Sep25 KD10 fm p 6K¹º :22¶¾ :45¸¸ 1:14¾^ 2 k Stk - UntapableB - 1000k 95-79 2 2 2¡ 2¡ 1«¬ 3¶¡ Velazquez J R 120 24.52 Quiet Street120¶ Snow Face Princess122¡ Believe in Magic120¶¢ press btwn,willingly 11
31Jul25 Sar2 mysu 5K»¸ :22¹¼ :46º¹ 1:06¸½ 2 k½Msw 80000 73-70 7 2 3¶¡ 3¶ 2«¬ 1£ Davis D 119 7.10 Believe in Magic119£ Valala119¸£ Scorch119» out,4-5p,bid ins3/16 7
29Jun25 CD3 ft 5f»» :22¼^ :45¾º :58¹º 2 k½Msw 92000 76-36 6 5 6¸¡ 7» 9¶¶ 9¶½£ Gutierrez R 119 3.07 Victory Music119¸£ nIt Ain't Like That119º£ nSugaree119º£ chsd 4pbtw,wknd btw1/4 9
Workout(s): 23 Jan 26 TP o 3F ft :37.1b 12/19 17 Jan 26 TP o 5F ft 1:01.3b 11/35 10 Jan 26 TP o 4F ft :48.2b 11/134 18 Dec 25 TP o 3F ft :39.2b 1/2

6
5-2 Black

Coco Connect 62 ¢
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Connect - Miss Chanel by Commissioner, KY
White, black, 'BSF' on blue horse emblem, white and blue diagonally quartered sleeves, white cap

72 Own: BSF Equine Athlete, LLC (Shawn Hailey)
Trn: John Ennis (26-3-2-4)

EDGAR MORALES (62-5-12-12) 120

2026: 1 1 0 0 $61,089 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 1 0 0 $68,728 AllWeather:1 1 0 0 $61,089
Life: 4 2 0 0 $129,817 Distance: 2 1 0 0 $62,254

Track: 1 1 0 0 $61,089
08Jan26 TP3 ft o 6Kº^ :22½¹ :45¾¸ 1:17½¼ 3 k Aoc 62500nw1/x-N 54 82-87 6 7 4¶¡ 3¡ 2«¬ 1¶¢ Morales E 122 bL 5.74 Coco Connect122¶¢ Storm Cloud Rising122¹£ Camila Catalina122¶£ stalk 4-3w,bid,led,hld 8
29Nov25 CD11 ft 1B»^ :46¹¶ 1:11¶¿ 1:43»^ 2 k Stk - GoldnRodG2 - 400k 53 70-59 9 7¶^ 6¶¸ 8¶^ 8¶¸ 8¶¾¡ Beschizza A 122 87.70 Bella Ballerina122¡ Atropa122¡ Just Singing122¸ 3-2p,urged 2nd,tired 10
22Oct25 Kee5 ft *7fº» :22¹¿ :46^¸ 1:29¶¿ 2 k Msw 110000 87-74 5 7 2¡ 2«¬ 1¸ 1£ Morales E 119 b 26.17 Coco Connect119£ Joke Maker119¼£ Sticker Shock119¨© vied 2wbtw,cleard,held 10
25Sep25 CD5 ft 6Kº» :23¶¼ :46¼» 1:16¿¿ 2 k Msw 120000 30-58 8 10 12»¡ 11¼£ 8½¡ 8¶¸ Morales E 119 b 27.05 Counting Stars119º Fashion Designer119¶£ Honfleur119¸ step slw st,saved grnd 12
Workout(s): 22 Jan 26 Ttc 4F ft :48.2b 9/71 28 Dec 25 Ttc 4F ft :52.1b 12/17 18 Dec 25 Ttc 3F ft :36.1b 3/39 6 Dec 25 Ttc 4F ft :49.1b 7/70
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med; ¢ - Kentucky Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
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Exacta / 50 cent Trifecta / 10 cent Superfecta / Daily Late Daily Double

9 Turfway Park
Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $34,500. (Includes $6,700 from KTDF) For Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races. Three Year Olds, 120 Lbs; Older, 126 Lbs
Non-winners Of A Race Since January 7 Allowed 2 Lbs. Claiming Price $15,000, For Each $2,500 To $10,000 1 lb. (Races Where Entered For $8,000 Or Less Not Considered In
Allowances). Six And One Half Furlongs (All Weather)

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
20-1 Red

B D's Angel 58 ¢ (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Demarchelier (GB) - Big Idea by Orb, KY
Blue, white 'D', white bars on sleeves, blue cap

53 $15,000 Own: Angela M. Duvall, Miranda French and Belmont Farm (
Trn: William E. Duvall (1-0-0-0)

JOSE RAMOS GUTIERREZ (22-3-3-2) 119»

2026: 1 0 0 0 $413 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $1,711
2025: 11 1 1 0 $24,746 AllWeather:3 0 0 0 $1,436
Life: 12 1 1 0 $25,159 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $2,663

Track: 3 0 0 0 $1,436
09Jan26 TP6 ft o 6Kº^ :22»^ :45¾¹ 1:18¸» 4gk Clm 30000 (30-20)nw2/L 58 86-54 8 2 5¶£ 10»£ 10¶¶ 9¶»£ Gutierrez J R 115» L 81.17 Gold Del Mar120»¡ Couldyoubeloved120¶¡ Cachinnation120¡ 4p, wknd 10
26Dec25 TP7 ft o 6f»^ :22½¶ :46º¾ 1:11¸¿ 3gk Clm 30000 (30-20)nw2/L 58 43-59 4 10 8¹¢ 7¼¡ 7¾ 7¿£ Burgos A 118 L 27.89 Fancy Fascinator120¶¡ Couldyoubeloved118¸£ Mombayla120£ 3-4p,6p upr,no threat 12
26Nov25 CD2 ft 6f¹^ :22»º :46^^ 1:11¶^ 3gk Clm 20000nw2/L 60 108-35 4 2 3¶ 4º¡ 5¿ 5¸¸¢ Elliott J 118 L 6.85 R Pretty Kitty118½£ Extreme Dream113«¬ Mindy's Union118¶^£ chased inside, tired 6
01Nov25 CD2 ft 6f»^ :22¿¸ :46½½ 1:12»¹ 3gk Clm 16000nw2/L 58 74-74 7 2 4¸ 2¶ 2¸ 2¶ Elliott J 118 L 5.57 Streaking118¶ B D's Angel118¸¢ Yes to Champagne120¸¢ stalk 3w,kept at bay 8
09Oct25 Kee10 ft 6fº» :22¸¾ :46¸¾ 1:12¹½ 3gk Clm 20000nw2/L 61 93-55 1 5 1«¬ 4¹ 4» 7¶^ Elliott J 118 L 6.04 Baytown Butterfly120¶¡ Fancy Fascinator121¶¢ Musical Prayer121¹ ins pair,headd5/16,wkn 11
05Sep25 Btp7 ft 6f¶¶¶ :22º¹ :46º¾ 1:12¶½ 36k Msw 14000 74-73 1 4 1¡ 1¶¡ 1¶ 1¶¢ Elliott J 121 L 6.40 B D's Angel121¶¢ Yourgloriousdaylis121¶^¡ Our American Girl125¸£ cued 2p 1/4, held sway 7
25Jul25 Btp5 fm p¶º 5f¹^ :23^¿ :47^» :58¿¸ 36k Mcl 15000 (15-10) 58-60 5 3 3¶¡ 3¸¡ 3¹ 4¸ Elliott J 121 L 9.40 Quirky Ride121¨µ Upscuttled116¶¡ Quotient125¨µ flattened out 10
Workout(s): a3 Jan 26 Cdt 3F ft :37.2b 1/3 a10 Dec 25 Cdt 3F my :37b 1/4

2
30-1 White

Ouray Dreamin 46 (L)
B.f.4 Fog of War - Super Mama by Elusive Quality, NY
Black, white 'Turfway Park' emblem, black cap

36 $15,000 Own: Russell G. Childs
Trn: Owner (3-0-0-0)

JANN N. HERNANDEZ (23-0-1-1) 124

2026: 1 0 0 0 $333 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $140
2025: 6 1 1 1 $10,155 AllWeather:1 0 0 0 $333
Life: 7 1 1 1 $10,488 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $333
07Jan26 TP3 ft o 6f»^ :22»½ :46^¼ 1:12^¾ 4gk Clm 15000 (15-10)nw2/L 46 51-34 9 8 7¹£ 7¼ 11¶^ 11¶¾£ Murgia A 121 L 90.34 Vicki Rose121¡ Atlantic Passage121¶£ Mindy's Union121º 4p,7p3/16,no factor 12
18Nov25 Mnr1 ft 5K»^ :23»¹ :48^^ 1:07¸¸ 3gk Mcl 12500 43 ---51 6 7 5º£ 4¨µ 2«¬ 1¹£ Negron L 121 L 13.50 Ouray Dreamin121¹£ Toni Marie121¶ La Neto121¡ wide move, went clear 7
04Oct25 Btp6 ft 5K¹^ :23^¶ :47¶» 1:05¿¸ 36k Mcl 5000 43 29-36 1 5 4¹¡ 4½¡ 4½ 3¾¢ Lagunes G 121 L 12.70 Star Watch125¾ Benet125¨µ Ouray Dreamin121¸£ 4-w, mild rally 6
10Sep25 Btp6 ft 6f¶¶¶ :22½¹ :46^¿ 1:13¶^ 36k Mcl 7500 23-34 6 5 5»¡ 5¿¡ 4¼¡ 4¶¶ Lagunes G 121 L 13.10 Little Juanita125½£ Tap the Blues116¶¢ Moon Dance Laura121¸ rail, no factor 8
27Aug25 Btp1 ft 6f¶¶¶ :22»¸ :46»¼ 1:13^º 36k Mcl 7500 52-26 2 5 5¹¡ 4º¡ 4¿ 3¶¼¢* Lagunes G 121 L 20.70 Lil Breezzy121¶¹£ Proud Words121¸¡ Ouray Dreamin121º bump start, no menace,PL2nd 5
16Aug25 Btp5 fm p¶º 5f¹^ :22»¼ :46¸¾ :57¾» 36k Msw 14000 30-52 5 7 7½ 6¿¡ 6¶¶ 6¶¶¡ Lagunes G 121 L 32.80 Stormy Paradise116º Ume125¹ A Better World121¶¡ went evenly,no menace 8
19Jul25 Btp2 ft 6f¶¶¶ :23»» :47¼º 1:12¿¿ 36k Mcl 15000 (15-10) ---31 1 4 4¶^ 4¶^ 4¶^ 4¶º¢ McKee J 121 L 17.30 Menty B121¹£ Classic Tiramisu121¹¢ Toni Marie121½¢ wrefused, no factor 4
Workout(s): 23 Dec 25 TP o 3F ft :38.3b 9/9

3
8-1 Blue

Extreme Dream 62 ¢ (L)
Ch.f.4 Jimmy Creed - Exorbitance by Orb, KY
Orange, orange 'WWW' on black ball, black sleeves, orange cap

58 $15,000 Own: Terry Jo Waltermire
Trn: Bruce Waltermire (0-0-0-0)

LUIS CONTRERAS (32-2-4-2) 124

2026: 1 0 0 0 $1,608 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 10 1 3 2 $36,925 AllWeather:4 0 1 0 $8,638
Life: 12 1 4 2 $44,158 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $1,020

Track: 4 0 1 0 $8,638
07Jan26 TP3 ft o 6f»^ :22»½ :46^¼ 1:12^¾ 4gk Clm 15000 (15-10)nw2/L-c 63 34-61 2 10 11¼¢ 12¾¢ 6º¡ 4¼¢ Burgos A 121 bL 9.90 Vicki Rose121¡ Atlantic Passage121¶£ Mindy's Union121º ins,3p btw 1/8,ran on 12

Claimed by Waltermire Terry Jo from Eckels Josh for $15,000, Rechy Chaz - Trainer
26Nov25 CD2 ft 6f¹^ :22»º :46^^ 1:11¶^ 3gk Clm 20000nw2/L 54 111-68 5 1 2¡ 3¸ 3º 2½£ Gutierrez J R 113» bL 16.57 R Pretty Kitty118½£ Extreme Dream113«¬ Mindy's Union118¶^£ 3-2w,no match,duel plc 6
11Nov25 Ind2 sys 6f¹» :21¼» :44¹¿ 1:11¹» 3gk Clm 15000nw2/L 57 81-52 5 2 4¶ 2«¬ 2«¬ 2¶¡ Ulloa A P 119 bL 3.80 Global Tour119¶¡ Extreme Dream119£ Miss Makenna119¶¡w4p,bid5/16,brsh,bmpd 7
05Aug25 Ind5 ft u 1ÇÀ ¾^ :46¹½ 1:12½» 1:46»^ 3gk Mcl 20000 84-49 5 3»¡ 3¼ 3¹¡ 2¡ 1¨µ Morales J 120 bL 2.70 Extreme Dream120¨µ Air Force Thunder117¶¾£ Kanazawa120»¡ wrallied3p1/4,duel,drvg 5
28Jul25 Ind6 sysu 1ÇÀ ¾^ :47»½ 1:13»» 1:46¸¶ 3gk Mcl 12500 75-57 3 5¹¡ 5¼ 5¼¡ 4¼¡ 3¼¢ Morales J 120 bL 4.00 Swift Kelce113¸¡ Air Force Thunder124¹£ Extreme Dream120¶¢ wawk,inside,bid late 8
10Jun25 Ind5 ft u 1ÇÀ ¾^ :47¼¿ 1:12¾¼ 1:46¶» 3gk Mcl 12500 76-52 3 2¡ 2«¬ 1¡ 1¡ 1¶£* Morales J 120 bL *.90 Extreme Dream120¶£ My Amy124¸¡ Statement Made120¶¢ wcame out1/8on foe,DQ2nd 5
21May25 Ind5 gd u 1mº» :47º¾ 1:13¿^ 1:41¼¾ 3gk Mcl 12500 97-65 4 3¶ 2¡ 2«¬ 1«¬ 3º¡ Morales J 120 bL 7.00 Ranch Life120¸¡ Momentario120¸ Extreme Dream120º¡ wchk3/4,bid5/8,vied str 8

4
10-1 Yellow

Army Girl 57 ¢ (L)
B.m.6 Army Mule - Sheza Rounder by Star Dabbler, KY
Teal, black 'D', black chevrons on sleeves, teal cap

54 $15,000 Own: Tracey Wisner Racing, LLC (Tracey J. Wisner) and Ro
Trn: Tracey J. Wisner (6-0-0-1)

SAMUEL E. BERMUDEZ (51-1-3-8) 124

2026: 1 0 0 0 $414 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $946
2025: 7 0 0 3 $18,768 AllWeather:5 1 0 0 $43,117
Life: 18 1 0 4 $72,380 Distance: 3 1 0 0 $42,152

Track: 5 1 0 0 $43,117
09Jan26 TP6 ft o 6Kº^ :22»^ :45¾¹ 1:18¸» 4gk Clm 30000 (30-20)nw2/L 58 83-66 6 8 6¸¢ 4¸ 4»¡ 7¶^¢ Bermudez S E 120 L 40.67 Gold Del Mar120»¡ Couldyoubeloved120¶¡ Cachinnation120¡ 5-2wbtw,faded,left ld 10
26Dec25 TP7 ft o 6f»^ :22½¶ :46º¾ 1:11¸¿ 3gk Clm 30000 (30-20)nw2/L 59 47-54 5 7 7¸£ 12¶^ 10¿£ 9¶¸¢ De La Cruz F 120 L 4.57 Fancy Fascinator120¶¡ Couldyoubeloved118¸£ Mombayla120£ w2p, shuffled 3/8 12
17Oct25 Kee6 ft 6fº» :22¿¿ :46¿¿ 1:11»¿ 3gk Clm 80000nw2/L 69 50--- 3 3 5¸ 7º£ 8¶¶ 8»»¡ Lanerie C J 121 L 31.72 Miss Elle118¹ Chaching Chaching121¨µ American Women118¸¡ 2wd,held up btw,wknd 8
25Aug25 Ind3 ft 5K¹^ :22»¼ :46¶» 1:05¼¿ 3gk Alw 34000nw2/L 54-62 5 7 7¹£ 8½¢ 8½¢ 7½¡ Pedroza, Jr. M 122 L 16.60 High Summer113¨© Electrifying Lady118¶¢ Call Me Christine118¨µ evenly 8
04Aug25 Elp5 ft 6f¹» :22º» :45¼½ 1:11¼½ 3gk Clm 50000nw2/L 95-76 3 3 1«¬ 3¶ 3¸ 3¶¢ Lanerie C J 122 L 5.57 Dark Fury122¶¢ Ride the Broom118«¬ Army Girl122¸¢ vied 2wbtw,came again 6
09Jul25 Ind2 ft 6f¹» :21¿¿ :44¿¾ 1:10¹^ 3gk Alw 34000nw2/L 64-67 6 3 4¹¡ 4» 4½ 3½ Pedroza, Jr. M 122 L 6.20 Beach Chat122º Coaster118¹ Army Girl122¶¡ wjost,stlk3p,bid5w1/4 7
12Jun25 CD3 ft 6f¸^^ :21¼¿ :44»¼ 1:09»¿ 3gk Clm 80000nw2/L 58-77 6 3 3¸ 4¹ 4¹¡ 3¸£ Lanerie C J 123 L 15.46 Kentucky Smokeshow118¶ Stage Presence125¶£ Army Girl123«¬ chasd 3p-ins,stay,mild 6
Workout(s): 2 Dec 25 Ind 5F ft 1:02.2b 12/20 15 Nov 25 Ind 5F ft 1:00b 2/10

5
5-2 Green

Strife 54 ¢ (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.5 War Front - Black Dynamite by More Than Ready, KY
Cherry, gold hoops, cherry bars on gold sleeves, gold cap

68 $15,000 Own: Cherry Valley Farm, LLC (Seth W. Hancock)
Trn: Thomas Drury, Jr. (8-2-2-0)

IRVING MONCADA (28-5-3-4) 126

2026: 1 1 0 0 $17,688 Turf: 7 0 4 1 $47,194
2025: 5 0 2 1 $12,888 AllWeather:4 1 1 0 $31,381
Life: 11 1 5 1 $78,575 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $4,663

Track: 3 1 0 0 $22,351
09Jan26 TP9 ft o 6f»^ :22¸¾ :46¸^ 1:12¾¿ 4gk Mcl 15000 (15-10) 51 81-61 4 3 2¡ 2«¬ 1«¬ 1¸£ Moncada I 122 L *.71 Strife122¸£ Lyric Street122£ A Long Winters Nap122¨© dueled 2wd,edged clear 12
09Sep25 Mnr1 fm p 5fº¾ :22¶¾ :45¹¾ :57¸½ 3gk Msw 17000 56-72 4 5 5¹¢ 5¸¢ 5» 2¨µ Lagunes G 126 bL *1.70 Echo Road121¨µ Strife126¸ Take Over121¶ got trip, denied wire 9
11Aug25 Mnr1 fm p 5fº¾ :21½¹ :45^¾ :57º¿ 3gk Msw 16500 49-58 6 3 3¼ 3¼ 3½ 2¶¢ Lagunes G 123 bL *.20 Pincara116¶¢ Strife123¶¡ Ruby's Hot Lips116½¢ best too late 8 wide, 8
11Jun25 Btp8 fm p 1B¹^ :49¶¶ 1:14¿º 1:46¸¿ 36k Msw 15500 77-75 7 3¶ 3¶¡ 2«¬ 3¶¡ 3£ Jimenez A 125 bL *.70 Starship Aries125¡ Maurya125¨µ Strife125¶£ wbump st,bid3p1/4,repel 12
21Mar25 TP5 ft o 6Kº^ :22½¾ :45¿^ 1:17¾¿ 3gk Msw 80000 78-71 5 3 3¶ 2¶ 2¸ 5¿ Moncada I 120» bL 4.60 Miss Susan B125º Rockaway Reef125¹ Kimber Spice125¶¢ ins run ang out, empty 9
21Feb25 TP6 ft o 6Kº^ :22½^ :46»¹ 1:19¹¿ 3gk Msw 80000 73-78 7 9 7º£ 6¸£ 6¶£ 5º¡ Moncada I 120» bL *1.73 Tiz Silver125¸ Miss Susan B118¡ Mink Stole125¡ floated out into str 10
21Sep24 Baq9 fm o¹¼ 6f»» :22¿¸ :46¸º 1:09¸¸ 3gk Msw 90000 63-76 1 5 4¶ 5¸ 5¹¢ 7¹ Maragh R R 121 L 5.80 Wudhooh121¨µ Montego Bay121¡ Fancy Quality121¨µ veer out st, weakened 10
Workout(s): 2 Jan 26 TP o 4F ft :50.1b 45/55 20 Dec 25 TP o 4F ft :49.4b 88/128

6
4-1 Black

Mombayla 62 ¢ (L)
B.m.5 Karakontie (JPN) - California Breeze by Into Mischief, KY
Blue, blue 'IB' on white diamond, blue diamonds on white sleeves, blue cap

63 $15,000 Own: Ismael Bahena
Trn: Owner (11-1-2-1)

YARMARIE L. CORREA (30-2-5-1) 124

2026: 1 0 0 0 $1,131 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $2,027
2025: 10 1 0 2 $50,904 AllWeather:3 0 0 1 $5,456
Life: 13 1 0 2 $56,089 Distance: 5 0 0 1 $12,293

Track: 3 0 0 1 $5,456
09Jan26 TP6 ft o 6Kº^ :22»^ :45¾¹ 1:18¸» 4gk Clm 30000 (30-20)nw2/L 61 53-70 4 10 10¼£ 8¹£ 6¼ 5¾¢ Villarreal O 120 bfL 11.93 Gold Del Mar120»¡ Couldyoubeloved120¶¡ Cachinnation120¡ brushed st,5-7p,leveld 10
26Dec25 TP7 ft o 6f»^ :22½¶ :46º¾ 1:11¸¿ 3gk Clm 30000 (30-20)nw2/L 63 43-71 10 11 9¹¡ 5»¡ 5¼ 3º¢ Villarreal O 120 bfL 26.31 Fancy Fascinator120¶¡ Couldyoubeloved118¸£ Mombayla120£ wawk/bmp st,3-5p,ran on 12
21Nov25 CD2 sys 6Kº» :22½¹ :46¹¸ 1:18^º 3gk Clm 16000nw2/L-c 63 52-50 3 6 6½ 5»¡ 4½ 4¶¹ Torres J A 120 bfL 7.07 Total Heart118¹£ Alongcomesawoman120¼ Gold Del Mar120¹¢ brushed st,3-6p,no bid 6

Claimed by Bahena Ismael from Hendrickson Ron for $16,000, Crichton Rohan G. - Trainer
06Nov25 CD7 ft 7fº^ :23^^ :46º¶ 1:24º» 3gk Clm 20000nw2/L 67 42-73 4 10 11¼¢ 11½¢ 6¼¡ 4¹¡ Gutierrez M 120 bfL 13.17 Showers118¶ Chandon118¡ Royalewithcheese118¸ step slow,ins,tip out 12
26Sep25 CD3 ft 1B»^ :49¹¼ 1:13¿¸ 1:46º¸ 3gk Clm 20000nw2/L 63 54-57 7 6º 7¹ 6¹¢ 7»¡ 7¶^¡ Gutierrez M 122 bL 8.14 Aggro118£ Onmywaytosavthday122¶¢ Mustang Lady122¨µ 4p, 6p1/4, tired 7
14Sep25 CD10 gd 7fº^ :22¼¹ :45¹¿ 1:23¹¾ 3gk Str 50000nw1/x 48-55 8 9 10½¡ 9¿ 8¶¸ 8¶¾£ Torres J A 121 bfL 58.61 Golden Irish118»¡ Kentucky Smokeshow118¸ Moon Over Choctaw118¶¢ at rear 3p,no factor 11
16Aug25 Elp3 ft 6f¹» :23¶º :46¹¹ 1:11^» 3gk Clm 30000nw2/L-c ---62 3 8 8¾¢ 8¾ 8¼ 6º£ Torres J A 122 bL 4.43 She's No Angel122¡ Sweet Note118¸ Appealing Addie122¶ woff slow,2p,no factor 8

Claimed by Hendrickson Ron from Patricia's Hope LLC, Diamond F Racing LLC and Blackout Racing Stables for $30,000, Tomlinson Michael A. - Trainer
Workout(s): a5 Dec 25 Hpt 3F fz :37.3b 1/3

7
15-1Orange

Miss Clarke 59 ¢ (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Omaha Beach - Gigi Jean by Temple City, KY
Forest green, forest green 'E' on white ball, white dots on sleeves, forest green cap

48 $15,000 Own: Sheltowee Farm (Michael E. Evans)
Trn: Michael Evans, II (3-1-0-1)

OSCAR VILLARREAL (47-4-4-5) 118

2026: 1 0 0 0 $1,154 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $1,940
2025: 7 1 1 1 $19,540 AllWeather:1 0 0 0 $1,154
Life: 8 1 1 1 $20,694 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $1,154
14Jan26 TP1 ft o 6f»^ :23^^ :47º^ 1:13¾^ 3 k Clm 30000 (30-20) 55 78-57 8 2 4¶¢ 4¸ 6»¡ 5¶^¢ Bermudez S E 120 L 9.05 Emily's Joy120¶¡ Diablo Shiraz120¸ Special Sauce120¸¡ stalked 5p,faded 3/16 8
03Nov25 Ind5 gd p 5f½^ :21»» :44¹¿ :56º^ 2 k Alw 34000nw2/L 57 26-41 9 9 8½¡ 8¾¡ 9¿¡ 8¶^£ Aragon R 118 37.30 Rocket Rania120¹¢ Ami's Garnet118¶£ Instilled Zip115¶£ wsqueezed back start 10
26Sep25 Btp7 gd 5K¹^ :22¼½ :46½^ 1:05¾^ 2 k Msw 14000 56 54-57 5 2 1«¬ 1¶¡ 1¡ 1¨µ Aragon R 122 3.00 Miss Clarke122¨µ Al Mustaneera122¿£ She's Mad122¶ under pressure, held 7
06Sep25 Btp1 ft 1m¹^ :48¶½ 1:13¾¸ 1:40½¹ 2 k Msw 14000 77-42 3 4º 3¸¡ 3¶¡ 2½ 2¶¶ Aragon R 122 *.90 Krissys Star122¶¶ Miss Clarke122¹ Lady Virago122¶¹ 3-w, 2nd best 4
18Aug25 Ind1 ft 5K¹^ :22º¶ :45¿¶ 1:04º» 2 k Msw 32000 39-40 4 3 4¶¡ 4¹ 5»¡ 4¿¡ Aragon R 120 18.60 Cuda Cutie120½¡ Highlight Show120¶¢ Lolly Poppin120£ stalked4p,no bid 9
24Jun25 Ind6 fm p¹¼ 7K¸º^ :22»^ :47¸¼ 1:29¼¼ 2 k Msw 32000 59-42 2 1 3¶¡ 2¶¡ 4½¡ 4¶^ Aragon R 120 10.70 Ziggity Zag120¨µ Dreaming Collect120¶¡ Nanina120¾¢ press2p,faded far turn 9
05Jun25 Ind7 sysu 5f¹^ :22½¾ :46¼¹ :59½¿ 2 k Msw 32000 57-53 3 5 5¸¢ 5¹ 3º 3º Aragon R 119 5.80 Chamonix119¶¢ Super Pachi119¸£ Miss Clarke119º£wawk,5p,mild late bid 9
Workout(s): 5 Jan 26 Ttc 4F ft :49.4b 16/18 22 Dec 25 Ttc 4F ft :49.4b 5/8 13 Dec 25 Ttc 4F my :51.4b 17/20 4 Dec 25 Ttc 4F ft :49.4b 20/39
TP-02/07/2026-9 RACE 9 CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE



RACE 9 CONTINUED

8
6-1 Pink

Miss American Pie 56 (L)
B.f.4 Maclean's Music - Downdraft by Warrior's Reward, NY
Royal blue, gold star and 'MC', gold stars on sleeves, royal blue cap

61 Waived Own: Tiffiney K. Veloudis
Trn: Kelsey Danner (24-7-4-4)

GABRIEL SAEZ (50-6-4-3) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $326
2025: 5 1 0 1 $46,761 AllWeather:0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 1 0 2 $55,761 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $3,985

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
29Jul25 FL7 ft 6f¹^ :22º¿ :46¸¶ 1:13½¸ 3gk Clm 11000 (11-9)nw2/L-c 92-60 7 5 4¶¡ 3¹¡ 4º 3¸¡ Coa K J 120 L *.85 Eastern Star124«¬ Zhen Lou124¸¡ Miss American Pie120«¬ 5w1/4,w str,w/interest 7

Claimed by Loaiza Ilmar from MyRacehorse and Reeves Thoroughbred Racing for $11,000, Ferraro M. Anthony - Trainer
03Jul25 Sar5 ft 6K¿» :22^» :45¶» 1:18¼» 3 k Clm 32000 77-58 6 7 5¹¡ 5¼ 6¾¡ 6¿¡ Davis D 122 L 3.85 Moon Gate117¶¡ Last Mango122¹ Sassy Shenanigans122¡ wstumbled brk,5p turn 7
24Apr25 Aqu7 fm o 6f¼» :21¼½ :44º¶ 1:08¸¹ 3gklAlw 76000nw1$/x 73-62 6 5 5º 7º¡ 12¼ 11¾¡ Davis D 120 L 3.65 Slightly Busy118¹¢ Turriga126¶ She's Our Tiz118«¬ 3-4p turn,no response 12
21Mar25 Aqu4 ft 6K»¹ :23^½ :47¹¸ 1:20»¶ 3 klAoc 80000nw1$/x-N 84-59 7 3 2¸ 2¸¡ 3¾¡ 5¶^ Franco M 122 L *1.85 Bm's Bliss Kiss122¸¢ Sssy Shennigns122¹£ Crmen's Candy Jar120¶¢ chased 3-2w, weakened 7
08Feb25 Aqu1 ft 7f»^ :23º¶ :46¾¹ 1:27½¶ 3 klMsw 74000 71-64 2 6 4¸¡ 5» 2»¡ 1¶¢ Franco M 120 L 1.70 Miss American Pie120¶¢ Forever to Go120¹¢ Crimson Queen120¶£ wstumbled st, up late 7
28Dec24 Aqu5 sys 6f»¹ :21¿^ :45¼º 1:11»¼ 2 klMsw 75000 87-65 8 8 6» 6½¢ 7¶^ 3¿ Rosario J 119 5.90 Naive Melody119£ Forever to Go119¾¢ Miss American Pie119¶£ 8-9w upper, mild bid 11
Workout(s): a9 Jan 26 Cdt 3F ft :36.2b 1/3 a14 Nov 25 Hpt 4F ft :49.1b 1/6

9
30-1 Aqua

Fifth Wheel 58 (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Good Samaritan - Triple A by Archarcharch, IN
Green, white diamond belt, green and white halved sleeves, green cap

55 $15,000 Own: Penny S. Lauer
Trn: Michael E. Lauer (6-1-0-1)

ALBERTO BURGOS (36-5-1-4) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 5 1 1 0 $30,720
2025: 10 1 1 0 $33,677 AllWeather:1 0 0 0 $334
Life: 11 1 1 0 $34,037 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $334
06Dec25 TP4 ft o 1m¼» :48¿½ 1:13½¼ 1:39^º 3gk Clm 12500 (15-10)nw2/L 64 37-59 10 7º 6¸¡ 5¶¢ 6¹¢ 8½¢ Burgos A 119 bL 16.35 Rainbow Rania118¨µ Jerseys Parade121¹¡ West Maple118£ ran up far turn, empty 12
16Nov25 CD3 ft 1B»^ :47»¼ 1:13^º 1:45¾º 3gk Clm 20000nw2/L 71 44-41 2 9¶¸ 9¶» 9¶¶ 9¶¼ 7¸^¡ Guerra R 118 bL 62.03 Well Aware118¹ Tiz Salty121¡ Marelow118½¡ lagged,improved late 9
15Oct25 Ind2 ft 1mº» :48»¿ 1:13»º 1:39½¸ 3gklAlw 38000nw1/x 70 48-61 3 6» 6º¡ 6½ 6¾ 7¶^£ Burgos A 119 bL 53.00 Vortex Express119¹¡ Theoretically119º¡ Quibble122£ no factor 8
25Sep25 Ind6 sys 1Bº» :48¿¸ 1:13½¸ 1:45¿½ 3gklAlw 38000nw1/x 70 53-57 6 6¹¡ 5¹¡ 5¹£ 6¶^ 5¶» Burgos A 120 bL 11.90 Pay Me Later118¸¡ G Force Jimmi118¹£ Lilah B115» 4path,no late bid 6
09Sep25 Ind8 fm pº¾ 1m¸¹^ :48^¼ 1:12¼^ 1:36»¼ 3gklMsw 36000 29-69 10 6¾¡ 7¾¡ 6» 2¶ 1¸ Burgos A 120 bL 2.80 Fifth Wheel120¸ Captured120¹¡ Haziel124¶¢ rally5p3/8,clear late 10
30Aug25 KD5 fm p¸» 6f¶^ :23»¶ :45¾¸ 1:09º½ 3gk Msw 170000 35-56 3 5 8¿ 8¾ 9¶¶ 9¶¶¡ Torres J A 121 bL 52.45 Epic Style121¶¡ Autumn Sunshine121¸¢ One Happy Island121¸ inside, no menace 10
30Jul25 Ind6 gd p¹¼ 1m¶»^ :48¿¹ 1:12¼¼ 1:36»¾ 3gklMsw 36000 24-56 1 5¼ 7º£ 6»¢ 6¼¡ 5½ Sanjur S 120 bL 2.90 Annie Express117¹£ Haziel124¡ Pink Picture120¶¡ inside trip 12
Workout(s): 10 Jan 26 TP o 4F ft :49.3b 67/134

10
8-1 Purple

Centeya 64 ¢ (L)
B.f.4 Bolt d'Oro - Cho Has Zip by City Zip, KY
Blue and white diamonds, blue sleeves, blue cap

65 $15,000 Own: Lonnie Cowles
Trn: Randy Matthews (4-0-0-1)

LUAN MACHADO (75-14-9-6) 124

2026: 1 0 1 0 $5,049 Turf: 9 1 3 2 $28,790
2025: 7 1 3 2 $28,000 AllWeather:1 0 1 0 $5,049
Life: 10 1 4 2 $33,839 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 1 0 $5,049
10Jan26 TP3 ft o 1m¼» :48¸¾ 1:14¼¹ 1:41¸¹ 4gk Clm 7500nw2/L-c 60 64-66 1 10¶¸ 10½¡ 5º 3¸ 2¹ Esquivel E 121 L *1.63 Hearts United121¹ Centeya121¶ Birdiejuice121¶¡ step slow,5p2nd,ran on 11

Claimed by Cowles Lonnie from Gumpster Stable LLC for $7,500, Contreras Cipriano - Trainer
01Oct25 Del3 gd p 1m¾^ :48¶¹ 1:13¸¼ 1:38¶¸ 3gk Clm 16000 (16-10)nw2/L 72 75-65 4 1«¬ 3¡ 4¶¡ 3¸ 2¸ Batista J A 118 L 5.20 Sea Shanty121¸ Centeya118¨µ Nicky Jolene121¡ wvied, back4w, drift in 11
13Sep25 Del8 fm p¾ 1ÇÀ ½¸ :48¾º 1:13¼¶ 1:43¶¸ 3gk Clm 16000 (16-10)nw2/L 47-66 8 8»¢ 10º¢ 10¼¡ 7¹¢ 8¶£ Maldonado G 119 L 5.10 Like a Dream119«¬ Sea Shanty118¨µ Al Gimaam114¨© wsqzd rival,no impact 12
09Aug25 Del6 fm p¸» *7K¶^ :23¾¾ :47»¹ 1:31¶¿ 3gk Clm 16000 (16-10)cnd 66-69 6 2 4º 3¸¡ 2¹ 2£ Maldonado G 118 L *1.70 Honorable Chill122£ Centeya118£ Classicals Finale117«¬ ins, 4wbid, missed 8
04Jul25 Del5 gd p¶½ *7K¶^ :23¶¶ :46¾¶ 1:29¿¿ 3gk SOC 16000 - N 109-74 3 2 2¶ 2¶ 1«¬ 2¶ Maldonado G 121 L 15.00 My Ronda118¶ Centeya121¡ Nicky Jolene123£ 2p, bid 3/8, yielded 9
16Apr25 Tam7 fm p 1B¸^» :48¾¼ 1:13¾º 1:45^¹ 3 k Mcl 16000 65-73 1 2¸ 2¶ 2¶¡ 2¶ 1¡ Leon S 120 L *2.10 Centeya120¡ Dorotea Dream120¨µ Thunder Princess120¡ stalk2w,bid3w,edgd clr 8
16Mar25 Tam5 fm p¶¸ 1B¶¹» :48¸º 1:12¾¼ 1:44^¹ 3 k Mcl 16000 52-65 11 4¶¢ 7¼¢ 6¹£ 2º 3º¡ Marin S 120 L 3.80 Whirlwind120º Money Trail120¡ Centeya120¸¢ mid-pack, swung 6w 12
Workout(s): 3 Jan 26 TP o 5F ft 1:02.4b 24/38 27 Dec 25 TP o 4F ft :49.3b 116/183 20 Dec 25 TP o 5F ft 1:02.1b 50/70 13 Dec 25 TP o 4F ft :49.4b 87/143

11
5-1 Gray

Cavatelli 64 ¢ (L)
Gr/ro.f.4 Tapwrit - Orecchiette by Harlan's Holiday, KY
Lime, lime 'MK' on pink ball, pink blocks on sleeves, lime cap

59 $15,000 Own: Maxis Stable (Sidney Karmia) and Foster Family Racin
Trn: Eric N. Foster (27-5-2-3)

RAFAEL M. HERNANDEZ (0-0-0-0) 124

2026: 1 0 0 0 $414 Turf: 4 1 0 0 $25,133
2025: 6 0 0 0 $12,243 AllWeather:2 0 0 0 $859
Life: 8 1 0 0 $30,657 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $414

Track: 2 0 0 0 $859
09Jan26 TP6 ft o 6Kº^ :22»^ :45¾¹ 1:18¸» 4gk Clm 30000 (30-20)nw2/L 65 87-57 2 6 3¶¡ 5¸ 9¶^ 8¶º¡ De La Cruz F 120 b 7.70 Gold Del Mar120»¡ Couldyoubeloved120¶¡ Cachinnation120¡ wins,brshd/stdy3/16,wkn 10
20Dec25 TP6 ft o 6f»^ :22¹¾ :45¿» 1:10º^ 3gk Clm 50000 (50-40)nw2/L 72 34-70 3 8 10»£ 11¿¡ 10¼ 9½¡ Rodriguez W A 118 L 6.98 Late to the Game120¸¢ Rightinthatwrong118£ Wisconsin Gal118¨© 2-3pbtw,5p3/16,no thrt 12
17Sep25 Ind7 fm p 5f½^ :21º½ :43½º :55¹» 3gk Alw 34000nw1$/x 42-49 4 4 8»£ 8¾¡ 8¶¸ 8¶º Ramos J D 118 L 5.50 Mom's Palace111¾¢ Chatter118¶ Give Life118¨µ stalked btw,gave way 9
09Aug25 Elp9 fm p¸^ 5K¶¹¸ :20¿¿ :43¹» 1:01¶¾ 3gk Alw 102000nw1/x 52-82 3 2 8¼¡ 8º£ 7» 5¸¡ Lanerie C J 118 L 8.32 Sweet Kaufy118£ Party Pauline122£ Rosato118¡ ins,3-5p btw1/8,ran on 9
13Jun25 CD5 sysu 1B»^ :48º¶ 1:12½¸ 1:43¾½ 3gk Str 50000nw1/x 65-5 6 3¨µ 4¸ 7¼¢ 7¸^ 7»¸ Torres C A 118 L 12.22 Poppy the Princess113¸¢ Cha Cha Chukka124¡ Bread to Run118¶ prompt 4-3w,wknd,eased 8
17May25 CD1 fm p 5K¶» :22^^ :44½^ 1:02½½ 3gk Alw 127000nw1/x 85-81 10 5 8¼¢ 7¹£ 5»¡ 5¹£ Torres C A 118 L 26.85 Mean Eileen118¨© La Foret123¡ Obstreperous123£ 2p,3p1/4,ran on mildly 12
17Apr25 Kee8 ft 6fº» :22½º :46½½ 1:12¼¼ 3 k Alw 120000nw2/L 43-64 5 7 6»¡ 6¼¢ 6¼¢ 5¼ Rosario J 118 L 4.20 Mila Rose120¶ Wisconsin Gal118¸ Mascara118«¬ bmpd,4-6p,no menace 7
Workout(s): 3 Jan 26 TP o 3F ft :35.4b 2/21 11 Dec 25 TP o 5F ft 1:02.4b 7/8 4 Dec 25 TP o 4F ft :49.1b 26/49 26 Nov 25 TP o 3F ft :36.4b 4/7

12
30-1 Lime

Celestial Harmony 44 ¢ (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Tapwrit - Humble Street by Street Sense, KY
Coral, black 'Twin Oaks Racing Stable', green bars on sleeves, black cap

39 $15,000 Own: Twin Oaks, LLC (Erick Alexander Torres)
Trn: Erick Alexander Torres (1-0-0-0)

MARTIN GARCIA (39-5-6-0) 118

2026: 1 0 0 0 $434 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 6 1 0 1 $13,819 AllWeather:1 0 0 0 $434
Life: 7 1 0 1 $14,253 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $434
14Jan26 TP1 ft o 6f»^ :23^^ :47º^ 1:13¾^ 3 k Clm 30000 (30-20) 45 45-44 7 8 8¼¢ 8»¡ 7½ 6¶»£ Saez G 120 b 33.71 Emily's Joy120¶¡ Diablo Shiraz120¸ Special Sauce120¸¡ slow early,3p,no impct 8
22Nov25 CD2 sys 6f¹^ :22¿¸ :46½½ 1:12¼¹ 2 k Clm 25000 41 66-35 4 7 6½¡ 6¾ 6¶¶ 6¶¾ Villarreal O 120 b 15.83 Starlit Nite118½ Aye Bay Bay120¹ Dos Amores118£wleand out/off slow,ins 7
09Nov25 Mnr1 sy 5f»^ :22¾½ :47¸^ :59º^ 2 k Msw 17000 28 35-56 5 5 5¹¢ 3¸ 3¨µ 1¼¡ Pagan M Y 112½ b 5.70 Celestial Harmony112¼¡ Tijuana Bunny119¸¢ Charthena119¶¡ driving 7
08Oct25 Mnr1 gd 5f»^ :23^¸ :47¸^ 1:00¶¾ 2 k Msw 17000 23 53-35 3 3 2«¬ 2«¬ 2«¬ 3¾¢ Pagan M Y 112½ b 9.00 Rocket Rania119º Tijuana Bunny119º¢ Celestial Harmony112¼¡ pressed pace, tired, 5
28Sep25 Mnr1 ft 5f»^ :22¼¼ :48¶¾ 1:02¹¾ 2 k Msw 17000 25 83-13 2 1 1¸ 1¸ 1¡ 6¶^£ Bracho A 119 bf 8.80 Lady Virago119¡ Tijuana Bunny119«¬ Zena Cat119» hooked btw gave way, 6
05Aug25 Ind7 ft u 5f¹^ :22¼¿ :46º¶ :58¾^ 2 k Msw 32000 52--- 6 3 4¹¡ 5¾ 7¶» 7¹¶¡ Burgos A 120 bf 22.90 Collective Beauty120¿£ Lets Shance It120«¬ More Carats120½ stmb st,stlk3p,faded 7
11Apr25 Kee2 my 4Kº» :22º¼ :46¶½ :52½¼ 2 k Msw 90000 64-49 1 8 6½ -- 5¾ 7¶¹ Moncada I 114» b 37.30 Folk Song119¹£ Gorrono Ranch119¶¢ Storm Cloud Rising119¼¢ whop/slw st,ins,left ld 9
Workout(s): a3 Jan 26 Tdd 3F gd :36.0b 1/11 22 Dec 25 Tdd 5F gd 1:04.3b 1/1 6 Dec 25 Tdd 5F sy 1:05.1b 1/1

13
20-1

AE

Brown
Al Gimaam 53 ¢ (L)
Gr/ro.f.4 Frosted - Multiplayer by Giant's Causeway, KY
White, blue braces, blue stripe on sleeves, white cap

48 $10,000 Own: Nery Alvarez
Trn: Owner (1-0-0-0)

CESAR ORANTES (1-0-0-0) 112¶^

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 6 1 0 2 $19,000
2025: 15 1 2 2 $31,885 AllWeather:5 0 1 0 $6,586
Life: 16 1 2 2 $32,286 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $809

Track: 5 0 1 0 $6,586
22Dec25 Prx5 ft 1mº^ :49¶^ 1:15¹¿ 1:43¾º 3gk Clm 12500nw2/L 61 61-36 1 3¶¡ 3¸¡ 3¸¡ 4º¡ 7¶^£ Gonzalez S 119 bL 12.40 Motown Honey114¸£ Breezethrutime121¶ West Side Diva118¸¢ rail to lane, empty 9
24Nov25 Prx1 ft 7f¸º :23¿¼ :47¼¼ 1:26¿¾ 3gk Clm 12500nw2/L 60 31-57 6 7 6¸£ 4¹ 4¹¡ 4¹¢ Gonzalez S 119 bL 21.30 Laugh Like Lucy112¸ Purple Lu Lu122¶ Frosted Lace119¨µ wide, flattened out 9
03Nov25 Prx5 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :49»¹ 1:15»¿ 1:47¶^ 3gk Clm 12500nw2/L 63 33-26 5 6¹¡ 6¸£ 6½¡ 6¶¹ 6¸^¡ Gonzalez Sanchez J L 120 bL 8.70 Miss Jones119º¡ West Side Diva115º¢ Hard Spice122º¡ wide, gave way 6
01Oct25 Del3 gd p 1m¾^ :48¶¹ 1:13¸¼ 1:38¶¸ 3gk Clm 16000 (16-10)nw2/L 62 77-60 10 3¡ 1«¬ 1«¬ 2¶ 9»¡ Vargas J E 114½ bL 14.50 Sea Shanty121¸ Centeya118¨µ Nicky Jolene121¡ stalk, led, yield 1/4 11
13Sep25 Del8 fm p¾ 1ÇÀ ½¸ :48¾º 1:13¼¶ 1:43¶¸ 3gk Clm 16000 (16-10)nw2/L 51-68 7 5¸¢ 5¹ 4¶¢ 5¶¢ 3¨µ Vargas J E 114½ bL 5.00 Like a Dream119«¬ Sea Shanty118¨µ Al Gimaam114¨© split rivals,denied 12
04Sep25 Del3 fm p¶» *1m¾^ :48»¼ 1:12º½ 1:37¶¶ 3gk Mcl 16000 (16-10) 58-68 8 6º¡ 4¸¡ 4¸¡ 3¹ 1«¬ Vargas J E 114½ bL 7.70 Al Gimaam114«¬ Amendment123¶¢ Virtual123¨µ 3wbid, split, edged 10
06Aug25 Del7 gd p¸» *7K¶^ :25¶¿ :50¶¹ 1:33¸º 3gk Mcl 20000 (25-20) 29-57 5 4 4¹ 2«¬ 1«¬ 3¡ Mitchell R 118 bL 2.90 Unicycle118¡ Happy This Day112«¬ Al Gimaam118¸¢ bid 1/2, duel, wknd 8
Workout(s): 3 Feb 26 TP o 3F ft :39.2b 3/9 a13 Jan 26 Tdd 3F gd :36.0b 1/4 8 Jan 26 Tdd 4F gd :51.0b 2/5 6 Dec 25 Del 3F ft :37.4b 4/6

14
30-1

AE

Maroon
B. Swifty 53 (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Brody's Cause - Ben's Honor by Ben Bulben, IN
Black, red 'S' on blue ball, red bars on blue sleeves, red cap

49 $15,000 Own: Yuri Aguilar
Trn: Marcelino Salas (5-0-0-1)

ANDRES CALLEJA (10-0-0-0) 124

2026: 1 0 0 0 $259 Turf: 2 0 0 1 $1,097
2025: 11 1 2 1 $13,951 AllWeather:2 0 0 0 $1,435
Life: 12 1 2 1 $14,210 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 0 0 0 $1,435
01Jan26 TP2 ft o 6f»^ :22¼¶ :46¹^ 1:12^¼ 4gk Clm 7500nw3/L 48 23-57 4 9 10¾¢ 10½¡ 9½¡ 7¶^ Calleja A 121 bfL 85.04 Ask Amanda121¹£ All About Alice116¶¡ Rye Smile121¶¢ bmpd btw st,4p,7p3/16 11
07Oct25 Btp8 sysu 5f¹^ :22»º :45¼½ :58¹^ 3gk Alw 16000nw3/L 51 23-50 5 5 4¼ 5¿¡ 4¾¡ 5¶¶¡ Cedillo A 119 bL 20.80 Barbarina119º£ Sarissa123¶ Spotaway119»¢ 3wd turn, gave way 5
25Sep25 Btp8 sysu 5f¹^ :22º¼ :46¶º :58½^ 36k Mcl 7500 46 45-61 2 4 4¹¡ 4º¡ 1¡ 1º£ Miranda R 121 bL 24.30 B. Swifty121º£ Tap the Blues121¨© Star Watch125¸¢ drew off, under urging 9
11Sep25 Btp5 fm p 5f¹^ :22¹» :45º^ :57¼^ 36k Mcl 7500 39-47 8 6 6¹¡ 5¼ 5½¡ 3¼¢ Miranda R 121 bL 11.20 Mamas Lullabye125º Kayleigh's Kitten125¸¢ B. Swifty121¨µ 5w,needed more,up 3rd 8
29Aug25 Btp7 ft 1m¹^ :49¹» 1:15¾¶ 1:44¿» 36k Mcl 5000 69-19 3 3¸¡ 2«¬ 1«¬ 5º¢ 6¶» Miranda R 121 bL *2.90 Fearless Cowgirl121¶ Endless Fashion116¹ Tone of Silence125¸ pressed,led,stopped 6
20Aug25 Btp3 ft 6f¶¶¶ :22¿¾ :47¸¼ 1:12¿¾ 36k Mcl 5000 11-45 2 4 5»¡ 6½ 4¹¡ 2¼ Jimenez A 121 bL 2.70 Night Cry125¼ B. Swifty121¸ Show Me the Light121¶¢ chasd,rallyd, 2nd best 7
02Aug25 Btp8 ft u 1ÇÀ ¹^ :48¸¾ 1:15º¶ 1:48»¿ 36k Mcl 7500 63-39 8 4¼ 5¸¢ 1¹ 1«¬ 3¼£* Jimenez A 121 bL 7.30 Sr. Mary Margaret121¼¢ Beto's Birdie116¡ B. Swifty121¸¡ 4wd turns, tired,PL2nd 8
Workout(s): 24 Nov 25 Hpt 4F ft :50.2b 7/9
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med; ¢ - Kentucky Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: Army Girl,Miss Clarke will race with Blinkers On

a
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Exacta / 50 cent Trifecta / 10 cent Superfecta / Super Hi 5

10 Turfway Park
Maiden Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $30,800. (Includes $6,100 from KTDF) For Maidens, Three Years Old and Upward. Three Year Olds, 118 Lbs; Older, 125 Lbs Claiming Price $15,000, For Each $2,500 To $10,000
1 lb. Six And One Half Furlongs (All Weather)

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
3-1 Red

Livehappy 65 ¢ (L)
B.g.5 Runhappy - Artistic Life by Distorted Humor, KY
White, red 'JSR' on white ball, red blocks on white sleeves, red cap

65 $15,000 Own: JSR Stables, Inc. (Jake S. Radosevich)
Trn: Jake S. Radosevich (2-0-1-0)

LUAN MACHADO (75-14-9-6) 125

2026: 1 0 1 0 $5,745 Turf: 2 0 1 0 $14,481
2025: 9 0 1 0 $10,260 AllWeather:5 0 2 0 $15,248
Life: 23 0 4 3 $76,118 Distance: 4 0 1 0 $14,211

Track: 5 0 2 0 $15,248
07Jan26 TP9 ft o 6f»^ :22^» :45º½ 1:11¸¶ 4g Mcl 15000 (15-10) 60 97-86 7 4 1¡ 1¡ 1¶¡ 2¡ Machado L 122 bL 20.61 Delta Tau Chi122¡ Livehappy122»¡ Samdini122¶ ins foe,shk free,bestd 12
Workout(s): 1 Jan 26 Hpt 3F ft :40.0b 1/1 23 Dec 25 Hpt 5F ft 1:04.4b 2/4

2
10-1 White

Hyperbolize 53 ¢ (L)
Ch.g.5 Exaggerator - Samurai'sfirstlady by First Samurai, KY
Red, white ace of hearts and black ace of spades, red cap

66 $15,000 Own: Pocket Aces Racing, LLC (Marc Wampler and Jared Sh
Trn: Ethan W. West (6-0-0-1)

OSCAR VILLARREAL (47-4-4-5) 125

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 4 0 1 1 $5,380
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 AllWeather:1 0 0 1 $2,872
Life: 6 0 1 2 $8,753 Distance: 1 0 0 1 $2,872

Track: 1 0 0 1 $2,872
12Dec24 TP9 ft o 6Kº^ :22¶» :45¶^ 1:16¿¾ 3g Mcl 15000 (15-10) 50-67 3 9 9» 8¼£ 5¸£ 3¶ Villarreal O 115½ bL 8.31 Panthor122¨µ Lucchesi122£ Hyperbolize115£ rail run closing gap 10
Workout(s): 22 Jan 26 TP o 4F ft :48.1b 5/58 16 Jan 26 TP o 4F ft :50.2b 29/47 10 Jan 26 TP o 4F ft :50.2b 116/134 3 Jan 26 TP o 4F ft :50.2b 103/134

3
12-1 Blue

Purdy Darn Good 57 ¢ (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Laoban - Chaotic Cat by Tale of the Cat, KY
Navy, turquoise 'H' on gold panel, gold diamonds on turquoise sleeves, gold cap

68 $15,000 Own: Mark D. Hixson
Trn: Randy Matthews (4-0-0-1)

ALEX ACHARD (22-5-0-2) 125

2026: 1 0 0 0 $862 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $1,560
2025: 4 0 0 2 $7,333 AllWeather:4 0 0 2 $8,041
Life: 7 0 0 2 $9,921 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 4 0 0 2 $8,041
16Jan26 TP9 ft o 1m¼» :48¾º 1:14¶» 1:41^¸ 4g Mcl 15000 (15-10) 49 64-67 10 8½¢ 7»£ 6º¢ 5¹ 5¼¢ Ramos J D 122 bL 12.22 Consolidated122¶£ Scoville122¶ Turnbuckle115¶£ 4-3p1st,one paced btwn 12
Workout(s): 8 Jan 26 Ind 4F ft :51b 9/13 24 Dec 25 Ind 4F ft :51.2b 20/27 26 Nov 25 Ind 4F my :51b 3/5 21 Nov 25 Ind 3F ft :36.2b 2/6

4
20-1 Yellow

Long Acting 55 ¢ (L)
B.g.4 War of Will - Adorable Miss by Kitten's Joy, KY
Red, white panel, white sleeves, red cap

52 $10,000 Own: Juan De la Cruz
Trn: Jose Paye (1-0-0-0)

MARTIN GARCIA (39-5-6-0) 123

2026: 1 0 0 0 $235 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $1,622
2025: 4 0 1 1 $8,671 AllWeather:5 0 1 1 $7,684
Life: 6 0 1 1 $9,306 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $235
15Jan26 TP2 ft o 1m¼» :47¿¿ 1:13¹¼ 1:39º^ 4g Mcl 7500-c 57 85-18 9 6¸£ 5¹¡ 10¾¢ 11¶¿ 12º¾¡ Morales E 122 bL 3.30 Tommy the Train117¹£ Shane Falco122¶^ Money Memolo122£ 4-3pbtw,wknd 4pbtw 2nd 12

Claimed by De la Cruz Juan from Barber, Gary and Pantofel Stable, LLC for $7,500, Casse Mark E. - Trainer
Workout(s): 13 Nov 25 WO o 4F ft :49.2b 8/22

5
12-1 Green

Bluegrass Domain ¢ (L)
Ch.c.3 Thousand Words - Awesome Alana by Violence, KY
White, red diamond, white cap

51 $15,000 Own: Robert C. Cline and Robert Lucas
Trn: Robert C. Cline (7-1-1-0)

ANTIOCO MURGIA (22-0-1-1) 118

2026: 1 0 0 0 $1,436 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 AllWeather:1 0 0 0 $1,436
Life: 1 0 0 0 $1,436 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $1,436
02Jan26 TP2 ft o 6f»^ :22»º :46¹¸ 1:12¹º 3 Mcl 15000 (15-10) 35-51 2 10 9»£ 8º£ 9»£ 4½£ Murgia A 120 bL 10.26 Madferit120º Halftime Show115¹¡ Secreto Uno120¨µwstdy erly,6p3/16,ranon 12
Workout(s): 17 Jan 26 TP o 3F ft :37.2b 6/22 27 Dec 25 TP o 4F ft :48bg 4/183 20 Dec 25 TP o 5F ft 1:02.3b 57/70 13 Dec 25 TP o 5F ft 1:02.4b 47/53

6
6-1 Black

Handsome Jimmy ¢ (L)
Ch.c.4 Jimmy Creed - Even Forest by Even the Score, KY
Lime, black blocks, lime sleeves, lime cap

0.00 $15,000 Own: Freddy Lewis, Jr.
Trn: Michael J. Maker (26-6-2-3)

WALTER A. RODRIGUEZ (88-18-9-12) 125

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 AllWeather:0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 3 Feb 26 TP o 3F ft :40b 6/9 23 Jan 26 TP o 5F ft 1:02.2b 8/24 17 Jan 26 TP o 4F ft :49b 17/121 7 Jan 26 TP o 4F ft :50b 11/22

7
4-1 Orange

Samdini 60 ¢
B.c.4 Bernardini - Ghost Dancer by Ghostzapper, KY
White, blue bars on sleeves, white cap

73 $15,000 Own: Walmac Farm (Gary Broad)
Trn: Ethan W. West (6-0-0-1)

DANNY SHEEHY (30-2-3-2) 125

2026: 1 0 0 1 $2,263 Turf: 2 0 0 1 $4,300
2025: 3 0 0 1 $5,800 AllWeather:2 0 0 1 $3,763
Life: 4 0 0 2 $8,063 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 1 $2,263
07Jan26 TP9 ft o 6f»^ :22^» :45º½ 1:11¸¶ 4g Mcl 15000 (15-10) 60 76-74 1 8 5¹ 4¹ 4¹¡ 3¼ Sheehy D 122 b 5.34 Delta Tau Chi122¡ Livehappy122»¡ Samdini122¶ ins,evenly,edged show 12
Workout(s): a31 Dec 25 TP o 3F ft :37.2b 1/3 24 Dec 25 TP o 4F ft :50.2b 21/29 13 Dec 25 TP o 4F ft :49.1b 45/143 6 Dec 25 TP o 4F ft :49.2b 85/132

8
15-1 Pink

Paynter Man ¢ (L)
B.h.5 Paynter - New Twist Miss by Tale of the Cat, KY
Blue, blue 'PS' on red star, blue chevrons on red sleeves, blue and red cap

0.00 $15,000 Own: Paradise Stables, LLC (Dale Buskill and Shelly Buskill)
Trn: Guber Gorostieta (9-0-1-0)

JANN N. HERNANDEZ (23-0-1-1) 125

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 AllWeather:0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 20 Jan 26 Prd 3F hy :40.3b 2/2 3 Jan 26 Prd 4F hy :52.2b 4/7 22 Dec 25 TP o 4F ft :49.4b 6/14 6 Dec 25 Prd 4F hy :53.0b 3/6

9
7-2 Aqua

Halfway Joking 56 ¢ (L)
Ch.g.5 Practical Joke - Halfway by Tapit, KY
Pink, blue diamonds, pink cap

66 $15,000 Own: Willow Lake Racing (Todd and Mary Crow)
Trn: Troy Newton (7-1-0-0)

FERNANDO DE LA CRUZ (73-10-7-6) 125

2026: 1 0 0 0 $862 Turf: 1 0 1 0 $6,400
2025: 4 0 1 0 $8,796 AllWeather:6 0 1 0 $14,899
Life: 9 0 2 0 $23,150 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $425

Track: 6 0 1 0 $14,899
07Jan26 TP9 ft o 6f»^ :22^» :45º½ 1:11¸¶ 4g Mcl 15000 (15-10) 57 77-68 6 7 4¹ 5¹ 5» 5¾¡ De La Cruz F 122 L 2.79 Delta Tau Chi122¡ Livehappy122»¡ Samdini122¶ tracked 3-4p, no bid 12
Workout(s): 27 Dec 25 Hpt 4F ft :51.3b 15/17 18 Dec 25 Hpt 4F ft :50.1b 17/25 10 Dec 25 Hpt 4F my :51.0b 21/25 26 Nov 25 Hpt 4F my :50.0b 4/8

10
15-1 Purple

Marteck
B.c.3 War of Will - Parkour by Carpe Diem, FL
White, black 'Turfway Park' emblem, white cap

0.00 $15,000 Own: Robert Copeland
Trn: Ralph Martinez (4-1-0-0)

RAFAEL M. HERNANDEZ (0-0-0-0) 118

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 AllWeather:0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 31 Dec 25 FP 4F ft :51.1b 5/5 14 Nov 25 FP 4F ft :50.4b 3/6

11
30-1 Gray

High as the Sky ¢ (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Higher Power - Mahdia by Astrology, KY
Black, gold crowned 'RR', gold diamonds on sleeves, black cap

30 $15,000 Own: Miguel Ramirez Jr.
Trn: Terry Vaughn (1-0-0-0)

SUMMER PAULY (13-1-3-2) 120»

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 0 0 0 $175 AllWeather:0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $175 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
21Oct25 Ind6 ft u 5f¹^ :22»¾ :46¼¸ :58¼¹ 3g Mcl 12500 54-30 9 9 8¿ 8¶^ 8¶¹ 8¶»£ Burgos A 122 bfL 78.10 Soco and Lime125¹¢ Lower Broadway122¸£ Colonel Compton117¸£ 4path,lacked late bid 9
Workout(s): 13 Jan 26 Ind 4F ft :51.2b 8/8 3 Dec 25 Ind 4F ft :52.2b 14/14 15 Nov 25 Ind 4F ft :51b 24/30

12
15-1 Lime

Go Go Jelly Roll ¢ (L)
B.g.4 Summer Front - Hope's Love by Lucky Pulpit, KY
Bright pink, turquoise diamond, turquoise diamonds on sleeves, bright pink cap

0.00 $15,000 Own: Friend Stable (Todd Friend)
Trn: John Ennis (26-3-2-4)

EDGAR MORALES (62-5-12-12) 125

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 AllWeather:0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 22 Jan 26 Ttc 4F ft :50b 46/71 13 Jan 26 Ttc 3F ft :38.1b 14/22 6 Jan 26 Ttc 4F ft :49.3b 10/42 28 Dec 25 Ttc 3F ft :36.3b 2/17

13
12-1

AE

Brown
Ryan's Shadow 50 (L)
B.g.4 Honest Mischief - Malala by Defrere, NY
Pink and white halves, pink and white pelican, pink cap

60 $15,000 Own: DNG Blessed Stable (David Nunez)
Trn: Michel Douaihy (6-0-1-1)

SANTIAGO GONZALEZ (17-1-1-1) 125

2026: 1 0 0 0 $296 Turf: 1 0 1 0 $2,450
2025: 1 0 1 0 $2,450 AllWeather:1 0 0 0 $296
Life: 3 0 1 0 $2,956 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $296
16Jan26 TP9 ft o 1m¼» :48¾º 1:14¶» 1:41^¸ 4g Mcl 15000 (15-10) 40 73-64 12 6» 4¹ 2¡ 4¸ 7¾¢ Gonzalez S 122 bfL 7.06 Consolidated122¶£ Scoville122¶ Turnbuckle115¶£ 4p,bid 4-3p2d,fade btw 12
Workout(s): 31 Dec 25 Ttc 4F ft :49.3b 15/27 20 Dec 25 Ttc 3F ft :37.3b 1/2 12 Nov 25 Ttc 4F ft :47.2bg 2/28

14
12-1

AE

Maroon
Highway Patrol 53 ¢ (L)
Ch.g.4 Street Boss - Escalante by Bernardini, KY
Red, white 'GG' on green triangular panel, red band on green sleeves, green cap

55 $15,000 Own: Southwest Racing Stables, Inc. (Genaro Garcia) and W
Trn: Genaro Garcia (15-0-2-3)

DYLAN MACHADO (34-3-3-5) 125

2026: 1 0 0 0 $379 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $763
2025: 4 0 0 0 $4,045 AllWeather:1 0 0 0 $379
Life: 5 0 0 0 $4,424 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $379

Track: 1 0 0 0 $379
17Jan26 TP9 ft o 6Kº^ :23¶^ :47¶^ 1:20¹¸ 4g Mcl 30000 (30-20) 52 82-49 3 7 4¸ 4¹ 10¾£ 11¶¼¡ Morales E 122 bL 11.37 Southern Bullet122¶¢ Shallus122¨© Hellacious122«¬ chased inside, wknd 12
Workout(s): 6 Jan 26 TP o 4F ft :50.3b 28/41 27 Dec 25 TP o 4F ft :50b 140/183 16 Nov 25 CD 4F ft :49.4b 40/51
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med; ¢ - Kentucky Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: Long Acting will race with Blinkers Off

a
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1 Exacta / 50 cent Trifecta / 10 cent Superfecta / Daily Double / 50 cent
Pick 3 (Races 1-2-3) / 50 cent Pick 5 (1-2-3-4-5)

Six And One Half Furlongs (All Weather) - Maiden Claiming $7,500. - Purse
$23,000. (Includes $4,500 from KTDF) For Maidens, Three Years Old and
Upward.

1 MAX N' LOU 51 (L) 9/2 Villarreal O 125
2 HUEVOS D'ORO 48 (L) 8 Forde X *120
3 CAN OF CORN 39 (L) 20 Correa Y 125
4 ATOMIC SNOW 45 (L) 20 Roman C 125
5 THE EXODUS TWIST 48 (L) Blk-off 8 Burgos A 125
6 DROGON 63 (L) 4 Barbosa C 125
7 FRANKLIN WILDER 45 (L) 8 Morales E 125
8 SHURE (L) Blk-on 5 Bermudez S 125
9 ROYAL FLUSH HEARTS 41 (L) 10 Carrasco V 125
10 SILENT COSMOS (L) 20 Murgia A 125
11 ENGLISH BOBBY 48 (L) 12 McKee J 125
12 R ELLIOT (L) 8 Hernandez J 125
13 AE-COLONEL COMPTON 49 (L) 6 Garcia M 125
14 AE-BIG NELSON 29 (L) 15 Rodriguez W 125

SELECTIONS: 6-1-8-13

2 Exacta / 50 cent Trifecta / 10 cent Superfecta / Daily Double / 50 cent
Pick 3 (Races 2-3-4) / 50 cent Pick 4 (Races 2-3-4-5)

One Mile (All Weather) - Claiming $16,000-$14,000. - Purse $38,400. (Includes
$7,500 from KTDF) For Fillies And Mares Four Years Old and Upward.

1 DIFFERENTLY 62 (L) 20 Machado L 121
2 FASCINATOR 66 (L) 8 Villarreal O 121
3 GIGI'S WORLD 68 (L) Blk-on 12 Correa Y 121
4 I MADE IT 72 (L) 10 Garcia M 121
5 MASON'S MUSIC 71 (L) 20 Forde X *115
6 MISSY BEE 74 (L) 10 Bermudez S 121
7 MY BUDDY BROOKS 70 (L) 12 Felix J 121
8 EMBRACE ME 71 (L) 5/2 Machado D 121
9 SPOILS OF WAR 75 (L) 3 Rodriguez W 121
10 VINOS ANGEL 66 (L) 6 Contreras L 121
11 WHITE LILACS 67 (L) 12 De La Cruz F 121
12 SCOOP 59 (L) 20 Gutierrez J *116

SELECTIONS: 8-9-10-2

3 Exacta / 50 cent Trifecta / 10 cent Superfecta / Daily Double / 50 cent
Pick 3 (Races 3-4-5)

Six And One Half Furlongs (All Weather) - Claiming $8,000-$7,000. - Purse
$30,800. (Includes $6,100 from KTDF) For Four Year Olds and Upward.

1 ON PALM SUNDAY 71 (L) 5/2 De La Cruz F 123
2 SYDNEY STREET (GB) 70 (L) 9/2 Garcia M 121
3 ICE MINISTER 69 (L) 5 Hernandez J 121
4 MISTER ROSSO 62 6 Villarreal O 123
5 FIRE WIRE 60 (L) 30 Hernandez L 119
6 AHUMADO 62 (L) 8 Saez G 121
7 PRICHARD 71 (L) 8 Bermudez S 121
8 MONCRIEF 72 (L) 3 Barbosa C 121

SELECTIONS: 1-8-2-3

4 Exacta / 50 cent Trifecta / 10 cent Superfecta / Daily Double / 50 cent
Pick 3 (Races 4-5-6) / Pick 4 (Races 4-5-6-7)

One Mile (All Weather) - STARTER OPTIONAL CLAIMING $25,000. - Purse
$37,000. (Includes $7,200 from KTDF) For Four Year Olds and Upward Which
Have Started For A Claiming Price Of $15,000 Or Less Since February 7, 2024
or Claiming Price $25,000.

1 FURIOUS ANGER 77 (L) 12 Contreras L 121
2 QUOKKA 77 (L) 15 Leparoux J 121
3 GENERAL ISSUE (FR) 81 (L) 20 Hernandez R 121
4 REALLY GOOD 75 (L) 10 Achard A 121
5 ALEMAN 77 (L) 30 Ouzts P 121
6 SANT' ANTIMO 73 (L) 15 De La Cruz F 121
7 AZOI 80 (L) 10 Bermudez S 121
8 KING OF KENTUCKY 72 (L) 15 McKee J 121
9 GOLD FOOT 71 (L) 6 Machado L 121
10 SHANKAR 78 (L) 5/2 Gonzalez S 121
11 MODICA 71 (L) 8 Rodriguez W 121
12 FOUNTAIN RUN 78 (L) 3 Sheehy D 121
13 AE-I LUCKED OUT 84 (L) 5 Hernandez R 123

SELECTIONS: 10-12-13-9

5 Exacta / 50 cent Trifecta / 10 cent Superfecta / Daily Double / 50 cent
Pick 3 (Races 5-6-7) / 20 cent Single 6 Jackpot (Races 5-6-7-8-9-10)

Six Furlongs (All Weather) - Maiden Special Weight. - Purse $100,000.
(Includes $53,000 from KTDF) For Maidens, Three Years Old.

1 STEEL IMPERIUM (L) 6 Machado D 120
2 MUIR WOODS 40 (L) 6 De La Cruz F 120
3 ROUNDINGTHIRD (L) 15 Morales E 120
4 HELPFUL HOWIE 49 (L) 15 Sheehy D 120
5 WEXFORD ONE 46 (L) 5/2 Hernandez R 120
6 NAVIGATE 45 (L) Blk-on 30 Gutierrez J *115
7 MISS YOU MO (L) 12 Machado L 120
8 MR AMERICAN PIE (L) 12 Carrasco V 120
9 BIG BOY THUNDER 45 (L) 20 Pauly S *115
10 WINTER HOLIDAY (L) 3 Rodriguez W 120
11 HEY DEY (L) 10 Moncada I 120
12 TELECASTER 52 (L) Blk-off 20 Achard A 120
13 AE-BOSS' DEED 64 (L) 12 Leparoux J 120
14 AE-PENN STAR 58 (L) 30 Saez G 120

SELECTIONS: 5-10-2-1

6 Exacta / 50 cent Trifecta / 10 cent Superfecta / Daily Double / 50 cent
Pick 3 (Races 6-7-8) / 50 cent Pick 5 (Races 6-7-8-9-10)

Six Furlongs (All Weather) - Maiden Claiming $30,000-$20,000. - Purse
$37,200. (Includes $7,300 from KTDF) For Maidens, Three Years Old and
Upward.

1 STEFAN'S TITLE (L) 12 Morales E 118
2 TAP EM' OUT 54 (L) 12 Emigh C 125
3 BOURBON FLIGHT 52 (L) 10 Moncada I 125
4 MO TOWN JAZZ 63 (L) 12 McKee J 125
5 WINDTALKER 33 (L) Blk-off 30 Murgia A 125
6 FROSTY BEER 66 (L) 5/2 Machado D 125
7 CARDINAL UNION 53 (L) 3 Machado L 125
8 SOKOTA 56 (L) 6 Saez G 125
9 NASH POTATOES 66 (L) 8 Sheehy D 125
10 B RAGING ON 59 (L) 30 Forde X *113
11 HE'S ALL HEART (L) 8 Rodriguez W 125
12 OUT OF THE FOG 54 (L) 20 Carrasco V 125

SELECTIONS: 6-7-8-9

7 Exacta / 50 cent Trifecta / 10 cent Superfecta / Daily Double / 50 cent
Pick 3 (Races 7-8-9) / 50 cent Pick 4 (Races 7-8-9-10)

One Mile (All Weather) - Allowance Optional Claiming $62,500. - Purse
$102,000. (Includes $54,000 from KTDF) For Three Year Olds Which Have
Never Won A Race Other Than Maiden, Claiming, Starter, State Bred, Or
Restricted or Which Have Never Won Two Races or Claiming Price $62,500.

1 JR SWEET FEET 60 (L) 30 Bermudez S 118
2 SURVIVIN'ONAPRAYER 53 (L) 20 Moncada I 118
3 VULCAN'S BOOTS 56 (L) 10 Saez G 122
4 GRAY IS OKAY 59 (L) 15 De La Cruz F 118
5 MOUNTAIN WOLF 64 (L) 10 Prescott R 118
6 EXOSOME 62 (L) 3 Carrasco V 122
7 A MILLION DREAMS 69 (L) 4 Machado L 120
8 SWAMP KING 70 (L) 15 Hernandez R 122
9 CHAMBERSVILLE 64 (L) 7/2 Leparoux J 122
10 CHAYTON 52 (L) 12 Garcia M 122
11 LOCKSTOCKNPHAROAH (L) 9/2 Morales E 118

SELECTIONS: 6-9-7-11

8 Exacta / 50 cent Trifecta / 10 cent Superfecta / Daily Double / 50 cent
Pick 3 (Races 8-9-10)
THE VALDALE (BT)

Six And One Half Furlongs (All Weather) - Stakes. - Purse $125,000. FOR
FILLIES THREE-YEAR-OLDS.

1 HOLLYBYGOLLY 43 20 Machado D 118
2 THE TOWN TEMPTER 63 2 Machado L 118
3 AMERICAN SUMMER 4 Saez G 118
4 SPASTIC BID 59 20 Forde X 118
5 BELIEVE IN MAGIC 75 8/5 Rodriguez W 118
6 COCO CONNECT 62 5/2 Morales E 120

SELECTIONS: 5-2-6-3

TURFWAY PARK PREVIEW
Saturday, February 07, 2026
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9 Exacta / 50 cent Trifecta / 10 cent Superfecta / Daily Late Daily Double
Six And One Half Furlongs (All Weather) - Claiming $15,000-$10,000. - Purse
$34,500. (Includes $6,700 from KTDF) For Fillies And Mares Three Years Old
and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races.

1 B D'S ANGEL 58 (L) 20 Gutierrez J *119
2 OURAY DREAMIN 46 (L) 30 Hernandez J 124
3 EXTREME DREAM 62 (L) 8 Contreras L 124
4 ARMY GIRL 57 (L) Blk-on 10 Bermudez S 124
5 STRIFE 54 (L) 5/2 Moncada I 126
6 MOMBAYLA 62 (L) 4 Correa Y 124
7 MISS CLARKE 59 (L) Blk-on 15 Villarreal O 118
8 MISS AMERICAN PIE 56 (L) 6 Saez G 124
9 FIFTH WHEEL 58 (L) 30 Burgos A 124
10 CENTEYA 64 (L) 8 Machado L 124
11 CAVATELLI 64 (L) 5 Hernandez R 124
12 CELESTIAL HARMONY 44 (L) 30 Garcia M 118
13 AE-AL GIMAAM 53 (L) 20 Orantes C ***112
14 AE-B. SWIFTY 53 (L) 30 Calleja A 124

SELECTIONS: 5-6-11-8

10 Exacta / 50 cent Trifecta / 10 cent Superfecta / Super Hi 5
Six And One Half Furlongs (All Weather) - Maiden Claiming $15,000-$10,000. -
Purse $30,800. (Includes $6,100 from KTDF) For Maidens, Three Years Old
and Upward.

1 LIVEHAPPY 65 (L) 3 Machado L 125
2 HYPERBOLIZE 53 (L) 10 Villarreal O 125
3 PURDY DARN GOOD 57 (L) 12 Achard A 125
4 LONG ACTING 55 (L) Blk-off 20 Garcia M 123
5 BLUEGRASS DOMAIN (L) 12 Murgia A 118
6 HANDSOME JIMMY (L) 6 Rodriguez W 125
7 SAMDINI 60 4 Sheehy D 125
8 PAYNTER MAN (L) 15 Hernandez J 125
9 HALFWAY JOKING 56 (L) 7/2 De La Cruz F 125
10 MARTECK 15 Hernandez R 118
11 HIGH AS THE SKY (L) 30 Pauly S *120
12 GO GO JELLY ROLL (L) 15 Morales E 125
13 AE-RYAN'S SHADOW 50 (L) 12 Gonzalez S 125
14 AE-HIGHWAY PATROL 53 (L) 12 Machado D 125

SELECTIONS: 1-9-7-6

TURFWAY PARK PREVIEW
Saturday, February 07, 2026
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1 SATURDAY
07 Feb. 2026
Northfield Park

POWERED BY
TRACKMASTER.COM

DAILY DOUBLE (1-2) EXACTA, TRIFECTA & 20 CENT SUPER -
HIGH FIVE

FILLIES & MARES NON WINNERS 2 PARI-MUTUEL RACES OR $20,000 LIFETIME. AE: N/W 4 PM
RACES OR $30,000 LIFETIME CLAIMING PRICE $22,500 (WITH ALLOWANCES). NO. 9 STARTS FROM

2ND TIER NORTHFIELD TRACKMAN SELECTIONS: 2-3-1-9-6
Purse $10,200
One Mile Pace

ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 2-3-1 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color
Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third Comment Tmp-Var

1
Red R

Clm Prc: $27,000
JUST A PLEASURE (L) b m 5 Wind Me Up-Blazing Fury-Relentless Yankee
Owner: Christopher E Lems,Stow,OH
Breeder: Van Otterloo Stables,IA

CHRIS LEMS 170 blk-sil (186-12-26-19-.176)

5-1
Tr-TESSA LEMS

(18-1-1-0-.086)
1:561 NFLD1/2

4, 1:561 NFLD1/2
Power # 69

2026: 3 0 0 0 $0
2025: 22 3 6 2 $35,286
Life: 51 7 12 9 $62,894

LAST 4 STS. - $0
31Jan26 10Nfld1/2 fr Fm22500nw4 $10,200 1 :293 1:002 1:30 2:004 66 1/8 21¡ 21¢ 42¡ 65¢ 64£ :312 2:014 LemsChr L 7.10 AliSweetCake,TequilaTime,PondaModel 5-1
17Jan26 12Nfld1/2 ft Fm22500nw4 $10,600 1 :284 :581 1:272 1:581 52 6/9 713 7o16 614 715 824¡ :324 2:03 LemsChr L 53.40 Luckystair,TequilaTime,PreciousCat 21-0
10Jan26 8Nfld1/2 sy Fm22500nw4 $10,600 1 :273 :571 1:253 1:57 62 5/8 79¡ 76¡ 78¡ 611 69¡ :313 1:584 LemsChr L 12.30 Luckystair,AliSweetCake,TequilaTime 40-1
20Dec25 1Nfld1/2 ft Fm22500nw4 $10,600 1 :28 :56 1:241 1:534 76 1/8 21¢ 33¡ 34 36 610¡ :304 1:554 LemsChr L 5.90 LilyGraceHill,SpinalCracker,FoxValleyStarlet 39-0
13Dec25 8Nfld1/2 sn Fm22500nw4 $10,600 1 :293 1:003 1:303 2:014 67 1/9 21¡ 21¡ 21£ 22¡ 24¢ :313 2:023 LemsChr L 2.40 CrsswndsSwtp,JstAPlsr,Gtstpymnpp 18-5

2
Blue R

Clm Prc: $32,625
ROLL WITH MARIE b m 4 Roll With Joe-Impatience-Somebeachsomewhere
Owner: Janice Crisler,Crystal Springs,MS
Breeder: Triple T Racing Stable,NY

AARON MERRIMAN 190 go-c red-wh (216-32-35-35-.292)

2-1
Tr-ALEXANDRA SARKINE

(12-1-1-3-.213)

2:00 NFLD1/2
1:591 NFLD1/2

3, 1:591 NFLD1/2
Power # 106

2026: 3 1 1 1 $8,230
2025: 12 3 1 4 $15,700
Life: 15 4 2 5 $23,930

LAST 4 STS. - $12,730
24Jan26 14Nfld1/2 gd Fm15000nw2 $9,000 1 :291 :59 1:291 2:00 67 3/9 21¢ 21¢ 21¢ 2hd 11£ :303 2:00 MerrimanAar 1.30 RollWithMarie,GoodPride,SharonOSharon 9-2
17Jan26 5Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw2pmcd $10,600 1 :281 :58 1:281 1:58 76 4/8 44 4o1£ 2ons 21¢ 21¢ :30 1:581 NobleDan 3.30 MarcedFox,RollWithMarie,BigBadBeachbunny 24-0
10Jan26 9Nfld1/2 sy Fm15000nw2 $9,000 1 :283 :584 1:284 2:00 66 2/8 42 42£ 53¢ 34¡ 31¡ :304 2:001 LemsChr 6.20 TsTwistedsister,JuliesGrace,RollWithMarie 40-1
27Dec25 7Nfld1/2 gd Fm15000nw2 $9,000 1 :293 1:004 1:31 2:004 60 4/9 2¢ 1¢ 11¡ 12¡ 12 :294 2:004 LemsChr 3.20 RollWithMarie,StLadsCrypto,JuliesGrace 32-1
13Dec25 6Nfld1/2 sn Fm10000nw1 $5,800 1 :29 :594 1:311 2:021 59 2/6 410 4o10 3oo¢ 15 110 :31 2:021 NobleDan *.90 RollWithMarie,GirliPop,Longlivecowgirls 20-5

3
White R

Clm Prc: $32,625
TEQUILA TIME b m 4 Real Desire-Dcn Tulip Time-Stampede Hanover
Owner: Jessica L Roegner,Streetsboro,OH
Breeder: Cindy J Mays,MI

TYLER ANGUS 170 blk-k grn-tur (151-10-11-25-.162)

5-2
Tr-JESSICA ROEGNER

(44-17-7-7-.528)
1:57 NFLD1/2

3, 1:57 NFLD1/2
Power # 68

2026: 5 0 2 3 $9,016
2025: 18 5 4 5 $35,770
Life: 30 8 6 9 $59,599

LAST 4 STS. - $7,744
31Jan26 10Nfld1/2 fr Fm22500nw4 $10,200 1 :293 1:002 1:30 2:004 69 7/8 813 7o6 5o3¢ 33£ 21£ :303 2:011 AngusTyl 6.30 AliSweetCake,TequilaTime,PondaModel 5-1
24Jan26 5Nfld1/2 gd Fm22500nw4 $10,600 1 :284 :59 1:282 1:592 65 3/5 32£ 3o1£ 2o1£ 33¢ 35¢ :313 2:002 AngusTyl .90 MarcedFox,BlueberryCrush,TequilaTime 9-2
17Jan26 12Nfld1/2 ft Fm22500nw4 $10,600 1 :284 :581 1:272 1:581 76 4/9 21¡ 21¡ 21¢ 21¢ 2¡ :303 1:581 AngusTyl 2.10 Luckystair,TequilaTime,PreciousCat 21-0
10Jan26 8Nfld1/2 sy Fm22500nw4 $10,600 1 :273 :571 1:253 1:57 71 [9/8 55£ 5o3¢ 4o3£ 33£ 31 :304 1:571 AngusTyl 8.50 Luckystair,AliSweetCake,TequilaTime 2nd tier 40-1
3Jan26 10Nfld1/2 gd Fm22500nw4 $10,600 1 :272 :554 1:251 1:552 69 8/9 917 919 6o14 613 316 :303 1:583 AngusTyl 61.60 LilyGraceHill,PondaModel,TequilaTime 22-1

4
Green R

WESTERN SKYE (L) b m 4 Big Bam Ray-Western Six-Western Hanover
Owner: Joyce A Wagner,Sunbury,OH
Breeder: Joyce A Wagner,OH

BEAU BROWN 215 wh-mar-blk (15-1-0-0-.067)

20-1
Tr-BEAU BROWN

(12-1-0-1-.111)
1:582 NFLD1/2

3, 1:582 NFLD1/2
Power # 57

2026: 3 0 0 0 $0
2025: 13 1 2 0 $10,827
Life: 16 1 2 0 $10,827

LAST 4 STS. - $0
31Jan26 10Nfld1/2 fr Fmnw2pmcd $10,200 1 :293 1:002 1:30 2:004 64 5/8 69£ 88 7o4¡ 76¢ 76£ :312 2:021 BrownBea L 26.60 AliSweetCake,TequilaTime,PondaModel 5-1
17Jan26 5Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw2pmcd $10,600 1 :281 :58 1:281 1:58 59 5/8 69¢ 6o4¡ 6oo6£ 715 618 :32 2:013 BrownBea L 15.10 MarcedFox,RollWithMarie,BigBadBeachbunny 24-0
3Jan26 14Nfld1/2 gd Fmnw2pmcd $10,600 1 :274 :571 1:263 1:574 69 5/9 812 89¡ 8oo6 84£ 62¢ :302 1:581 BrownBea L 25.90 JulietDuz,BigBadBeachbunny,Luckystair 22-1
27Dec25 1Nfld1/2 gd Fmnw2pmcd $10,600 1 :283 :583 1:29 1:581 41 3/8 56 5o2¡ 6o4¡ x6x9¢ x832¢ :344 2:043 BrownBea L 29.20 SpinalCracker,AliSweetCake,TequilaTime 32-1
13Dec25 3Nfld1/2 sn Fmnw2pmcd $10,600 1 :302 1:02 1:324 2:042 61 [9/9 9o6¢ 6o3£ 6o4¢ 55¢ 510¡ :324 2:062 BrownBea 17.30 EvelynaItis,SpinalCracker,MattieShark 2nd tier 22-3

5
Black R

Clm Prc: $27,000
FANCYWONTLETYADOWN
(L) b m 5 Megatron-Too Shy-Cheyenne Rei
Owner: David H Jarvis,West Bloomfield,MI;Engle Equine LLC,Hudson,MI
Breeder: Brett Boyd Racing Inc,MI

JASON THOMPSON 190 r blu-blk-wh (41-2-7-5-.184)

15-1
Tr-KERRY MERRIMAN

(8-1-2-3-.389)
1:542 HOP7/8

4, 1:542 HOP7/8
Power # 54

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 8 1 0 1 $4,368
Life: 23 8 2 3 $35,995

LAST 4 STS. - $1,768

14Jan26 1Nfld1/2 sy Qua 1 :291 :584 1:283 1:59 -- 5/7 54 55 54 54¡ 55¢ :303 2:00 ThompsonJas L LakeCharles,LittleMissBoss,Onlythetuffsurvive 37-1
31Aug25 2Nfld1/2 ft 22500clnw4 $10,600 1 :281 :562 1:251 1:561 58 8/8 811 813 812 ip87¢ 811¢ :304 1:582 ThompsonJas L 17.10 JustAPleasure,CoronaEra,BestNeighEver 71-0
24Aug25 9Nfld1/2 ft Fm22500nw4 $10,400 1 :281 :57 1:251 1:552 70 3/9 55¢ 6o3£ 3oo6¢ip34 32£ :293 1:56 ThompsonJas L 10.30 BlazinDragon,BestNeighEver,Fancywontletyadown 69-0
13Aug25 11Scd5/8 ft Fmnw4cdcl $10,000 1 :272 :553 1:232 1:531 -- 0/7 -- -- -- -- scr .00 BadGirls,EuphoriaRising,SweetPeaFran scrtchd-sick 75-0
6Aug25 11Scd5/8 ft Fmnw4cdcl $10,000 1 :264 :551 1:233 1:53 49 3/10 910 98¢ 8o6£ 5x4 1026¡ :331 1:581 WidgerSam L 3.40 Annabarry,ShesALegend,SweetPeaFran 76-0

6
YellowR

PURPLE TOAD b m 4 Lazarus N-Designated Drinker-If I Can Dream
Owner: Daryl L Tilford,West Paducah,KY
Breeder: Phillip Ray Mcguire,OH

DAN NOBLE 165 pur-wh-go (259-87-42-24-.457)

9-1
Tr-MARIO WILSON

(13-2-2-2-.291)

2:014 NFLD1/2

2, 1:592 OAKGR5/8
Power # 67

2026: 1 1 0 0 $2,750
2025: 25 0 4 3 $15,385
Life: 35 2 8 5 $35,115

LAST 4 STS. - $4,050
31Jan26 5Nfld1/2 fr Fm10000nw1 $5,500 1 :284 1:00 1:302 2:014 61 6/7 12 11 11£ 11¡ 11¡ :312 2:014 WilsonMar 20.90 PurpleToad,BlowinDoe,MajicalRainbow 5-1
21Dec25 7Haw1 ft Nw2cd $5,200 1 :281 :562 1:252 1:553 61 1/8 34 33¡ 43£ 66¢ 78 :31 1:571 ShetlerAnd 27.30 StarMan,Mondaymorningmerle,NotLouzing up in class 33-0
13Dec25 7Haw1 ft Fmnw501-4 $4,000 1 :294 :591 1:291 1:582 -- 0/6 -- -- -- -- scr .00 FixUrMakeup,Admit,Jimmylai scrtchd-judges 11-0
21Nov25 5Haw1 ft Fmnw2 $5,200 1 :29 :582 1:274 1:563 58 1/10 11¢ 21¢ 21¢ 21¢ 22£ :291 1:571 ShetlerAnd 21.30 Maypearl,PurpleToad,SleazyRockin big effort 45-0
14Nov25 1Haw1 ft Fmnw1001-4 $4,000 1 :283 :573 1:261 1:544 63 6/8 32£ 33 64 64¢ 63 :282 1:552 ShetlerAnd 36.40 RstdBb,Allnzmrcl,TjbScrhrrt tucked early 61-0

7
Pink R

Clm Prc: $27,000
T'S TWISTEDSISTER b m 6 Stay Hungry-Tremor Hanover-Allamerican Native
Owner: Jennifer L Johnston,Wampum,PA
Breeder: Charles M Moses & Shawn P Johnston,PA

JUSTIN IRVINE 160 go-wh-red (179-26-23-20-.254)

15-1
Tr-AARON JOHNSTON

(15-5-4-2-.526)

2:00 NFLD1/2
1:582 MEA5/8

5, 1:582 MEA5/8
Power # 77

2026: 5 1 2 0 $10,148
2025: 14 1 4 1 $16,838
Life: 53 3 14 3 $55,643

LAST 4 STS. - $7,898
31Jan26 3Nfld1/2 fr Fm22500nw4 $10,200 1 :281 :572 1:261 1:57 64 3/8 22¡ 25 26 25¡ 28 :311 1:583 NobleDan 3.50 NotThatHillary,TsTwistedsister,VelWhoSaid 7-1
24Jan26 2Nfld1/2 gd Fm22500nw4 $10,600 1 :28 :583 1:29 2:002 65 3/6 34£ 3o2¡ 3o1 41¡ 4£ :312 2:003 NobleDan 4.50 EvelynaItis,VelWhoSaid,PondaModel 9-2
15Jan26 6Mea5/8 ft Fmw1nw2ext $10,000 1 :28 :574 1:262 1:55 69 6/7 67¡ 67 64¡ 67 610 :294 1:57 JohnstonAar 77.90 Adalecia,SweetBallad,SweetBriar 19-2
10Jan26 9Nfld1/2 sy Fm15000nw2 $9,000 1 :283 :584 1:284 2:00 68 1/8 1o¡ 11¢ 11¡ 12¡ 1¡ :311 2:00 NobleDan *.30 TsTwistedsister,JuliesGrace,RollWithMarie 40-1
3Jan26 1Nfld1/2 gd Fm15000nw2 $9,000 1 :283 :591 1:292 1:59 63 7/9 5o5 3o1£ 2o2¡ 23 23¢ :294 1:593 NobleDan 3.40 MarcedFox,TsTwistedsister,JuliesGrace 22-1

8
Gray R

Clm Prc: $32,625
PONDA MODEL (L) br m 4 Rockin Image-Mikeleh-Western Ideal
Owner: John W De Santis,Gates Mills,OH
Breeder: Pond A Acres,IN

KURT SUGG 190 grn-gra-wh (171-26-17-27-.260)

12-1
Tr-KENT SHERMAN

(22-2-3-2-.197)
1:553 HOP7/8

3, 1:553 HOP7/8
Power # 61

2026: 5 0 1 2 $5,146
2025: 24 4 1 5 $22,703
Life: 36 4 2 7 $28,349

LAST 4 STS. - $2,496
31Jan26 10Nfld1/2 fr Fm22500nw4 $10,200 1 :293 1:002 1:30 2:004 67 6/8 711 5o4¡ 3o2 23£ 33£ :311 2:013 SuggKur L 6.70 AliSweetCake,TequilaTime,PondaModel 5-1
24Jan26 2Nfld1/2 gd Fm22500nw4 $10,600 1 :28 :583 1:29 2:002 65 5/6 59¡ 65¡ 5o2¡ 52 3nk :31 2:002 SuggKur L 7.90 EvelynaItis,VelWhoSaid,PondaModel 9-2
17Jan26 12Nfld1/2 ft Fm22500nw4 $10,600 1 :284 :581 1:272 1:581 63 7/9 814 819 7o18 613 614¢ :30 2:01 IrvineJus L 26.30 Luckystair,TequilaTime,PreciousCat 21-0
10Jan26 8Nfld1/2 sy Fm22500nw4 $10,600 1 :273 :571 1:253 1:57 53 1/8 1o1¢ 1¡ 33£ 711 718£ :342 2:004 IrvineJus L *.60 Luckystair,AliSweetCake,TequilaTime 40-1
3Jan26 10Nfld1/2 gd Fm22500nw4 $10,600 1 :272 :554 1:251 1:552 80 2/9 23 26 21¡ 22 23 :303 1:56 IrvineJus L 9.70 LilyGraceHill,PondaModel,TequilaTime 22-1

9
Purple R

Clm Prc: $32,625
VEL WHO SAID b m 4 Night Pro-Shesaidhesaidisaid-Well Said
Owner: A I R Stable,Westerville,OH
Breeder: Mo Coo Inc & Jonathan Klee Racing,NY

JOHN CIOCCA JR. 150 yel-blk-wh (188-13-16-23-.157)

8-1
Tr-NATHAN ALEXANDER

(6-0-1-2-.204)
1:534 DTN5/8

3, 1:534 DTN5/8
Power # 66

2026: 3 0 1 1 $3,874
2025: 26 9 3 1 $31,364
Life: 44 12 5 6 $44,821

LAST 4 STS. - $3,874
31Jan26 3Nfld1/2 fr Fm22500nw4 $10,200 1 :281 :572 1:261 1:57 39 7/8 7o9¢ 6o16 3oo19 325 332¢ :332 2:032 CioccaJrJoh 3.10 NotThatHillary,TsTwistedsister,VelWhoSaid 7-1
24Jan26 2Nfld1/2 gd Fm22500nw4 $10,600 1 :28 :583 1:29 2:002 66 6/6 612 5o4 2oo1 21¢ 2nk :311 2:002 CioccaJrJoh 5.60 EvelynaItis,VelWhoSaid,PondaModel 9-2
15Jan26 14Mvr5/8 ft Fmnw6pmcl $17,000 1 :28 :564 1:251 1:541 74 3/10 77¢ 7o5 6o4£ 76¡ 86 :291 1:552 MccownCam 61.80 DryCreekRegal,DancingDragon,StrangeSummer 27-1
23Dec25 12Dtn5/8 ft Fmnw4-Cl $12,000 1 :27 :554 1:232 1:532 73 9/10 1014 1013 911 86 77¡ :291 1:544 MccownCam 82.80 Callmeovrdahill,EuphoriaRising,SeasideWishes 50-0
10Dec25 13Dtn5/8 gd Fmnw4-Cl $12,000 1 :28 :574 1:264 1:562 73 3/10 7o5¢ 4o1¢ 3o1¢ 31¡ 41£ :294 1:564 MccownCam 18.50 RomeosJuliet,EuphoriaRising,SweetPeaFran 37-1
NFL - 02/07/26 - E - 1 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix; x - Off Lasixa



2 SATURDAY
07 Feb. 2026
Northfield Park

POWERED BY
TRACKMASTER.COM

EXACTA, TRIFECTA, & $1.00 PICK FOUR (2-3-4-5)
FILLIES & MARES NON WINNERS $2500 IN LAST 4 STARTS. AE: N/W $750 PER START IN 2025-26.

AE: CLAIMING $8000 (WITH ALLOWANCES). NORTHFIELD Purse $6,800
One Mile Pace

ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 2-3-7 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color
Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third Comment Tmp-Var

1
Red S

SHEHITTHEHIGHNOTE (L) b m 9 Nob Hill High-Astreas Notice-Astreos
Owner: Theodore A & Patricia A Schuss,Elyria,OH
Breeder: Thomas J Radominski,OH

BRAIDEN RHOADES 130 blk-wh-s red (198-23-28-24-.235)

9-2
Tr-WHITNEY JOHNSON

(72-6-7-11-.188)
1:551 NFLD1/2

7, 1:532 SCD5/8
Power # 69

2026: 5 0 2 1 $3,477
2025: 32 2 4 5 $19,777
Life: 207 34 31 22 $211,484

LAST 4 STS. - $3,477
31Jan26 7Nfld1/2 fr Fmnw2500l4 $6,800 1 :281 :583 1:281 1:583 68 1/8 33 43 53 64¡ 67£ :312 2:001 RhoadesBra L 41.10 Justabitofcharm,FearOfMoonlight,SillyButSerious 5-1
24Jan26 3Nfld1/2 gd Fmnw2500l4 $7,200 1 :29 :594 1:294 2:001 65 1/7 11¡ 1¡ 1ns 1¢ 21¡ :303 2:002 RhoadesBra L 4.50 SunniRed,Shehitthehighnote,Crystalswishparty 9-2
17Jan26 15Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw1500l4 $5,500 1 :282 :593 1:303 2:023 55 8/9 88¡ 7o3£ 3oo3 31¡ 2£(dh) :313 2:024 RhoadesBra L 40.40 AtlanticStar,TinyBitOfSky,Shehitthehighnote 21-0
10Jan26 15Nfld1/2 sy Fmnw1500l4 $5,500 1 :28 :572 1:27 1:583 70 6/9 713 65£ 7o6¢ 53¢ 32 :304 1:59 RhoadesBra L 31.10 PullThrough,WickedSerena,Shehitthehighnote 36-1
3Jan26 5Nfld1/2 gd Fmnw1500l4 $5,500 1 :274 :572 1:281 2:003 51 5/9 2oo1 2o1¢ 3o1 41¢ 86 :332 2:014 MerrimanAar L 2.40 JessIndeed,Bluevelvet,ModernQ 22-1
27Dec25 14Nfld1/2 gd Fm750pslc $7,000 1 :281 :581 1:28 1:583 67 3/8 45£ 3o1¢ 3o£ 42¢ 63¡ :31 1:591 MerrimanAar L 17.20 JmpngJllybn,Jstbtfchrm,Frmrwhsmydddy 32-1

2
Blue S

ROCKETTE DRAGON b m 6 Fear the Dragon-O Narutac Rockette-Rocknroll Hanover
Owner: Courtney E Makin,Columbus Grove,OH
Breeder: Midland Acres Inc,OH

AARON MERRIMAN 190 go-c red-wh (216-32-35-35-.292)

2-1
Tr-COURTNEY MAKIN

(17-2-2-0-.183)
1:562 MVR5/8

4, 1:543 DTN5/8
Power # 40

2026: 2 0 0 0 $0
2025: 25 3 0 3 $19,870
Life: 52 5 2 4 $46,574

LAST 4 STS. - $2,750
17Jan26 2Nfld1/2 ft Fm30000nw7 $12,000 1 :272 :553 1:243 1:562 68 7/7 715 725 724 722 718¡ :303 2:00 RhoadesBra 76.30 PamsForReal,SpinalCracker,PlaysPro 26-0
10Jan26 10Nfld1/2 sy Fm30000nw7 $12,000 1 :273 :56 1:25 1:563 69 5/8 711 717 817 812 811£ :303 1:59 IrvineJus 64.40 LilyGraceHill,PamsForReal,PlaysPro 40-1
30Dec25 10Dtn5/8 ft Nw4pm-Cl $12,000 1 :273 :564 1:242 1:53 73 9/9 912 911 98£ 810 812 :291 1:552 MccownCam 72.10 SecretFire,GoAccordingly,Bourbonontherocks 22-1
21Dec25 2Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw1500l4 $5,500 1 :28 :573 1:27 1:571 70 6/7 44¡ 43£ 3o2¡ 2¢ 11¡ :294 1:571 MerrimanAar 5.10 RocketteDragon,HowAboutMurph,RockinLexi 27-0
14Dec25 6Nfld1/2 sn Fmnw1500l4 $5,500 1 :283 :59 1:30 2:013 67 4/5 2o1 21¡ 2o1¢ 21¢ 31£ :314 2:02 MerrimanAar 4.30 BjsMj,YourMomNEm,RocketteDragon 15-3
6Dec25 4Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw1500l4 $5,500 1 :282 :581 1:271 1:564 59 2/9 56¡ 56£ 5o7 59£ 611¢ :302 1:59 SuggKur 18.40 MartzRenee,SheTheNorth,Rockinattheryman 32-0

3
White S

EVENINSTARZRAPSODY (L) b m 5 Racing Hill-Dancinwiththestarz-Four Starzzz Shark
Owner: L'Emmur Stable LLC,Hudson,OH
Breeder: Ivy Holdings,OH

KEITH KASH JR 195 r blu-or (121-14-15-11-.215)

5-2
Tr-KEITH KASH JR

(74-10-12-6-.252)
1:543 NFLD1/2

4, 1:543 NFLD1/2
Power # 64

2026: 4 0 0 1 $1,780
2025: 45 6 5 5 $56,372
Life: 80 10 11 8 $99,899

LAST 4 STS. - $1,780
31Jan26 9Nfld1/2 fr Fmnw2500l4 $6,800 1 :281 :582 1:263 1:571 61 8/8 810 88 812 612 513¢ :304 1:594 KashJrKei L 34.50 Wavzeka,InfiniteSymbolA,JumpingJillybean 5-1
24Jan26 3Nfld1/2 gd Fmnw2500l4 $7,200 1 :29 :594 1:294 2:001 -- 0/7 -- -- -- -- scr .00 SnnRd,Shhtthhghnt,Crystlswshprty scrtchd-sick 9-2
17Jan26 1Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw2500l4 $7,200 1 :28 :58 1:283 1:58 72 1/9 31¡ 31¡ 4o4¢ 33£ 35¢ :293 1:59 KashJrKei L 11.40 TheMagicalWoman,TreRock,Eveninstarzrapsody 26-0
10Jan26 7Nfld1/2 sy Fmnw2500l4 $7,200 1 :28 :571 1:26 1:562 65 6/9 712 612 68 59¢ 412 :311 1:584 KashJrKei L 11.60 BadGirlsRacing,TreRock,MaggieTime 40-1
3Jan26 12Nfld1/2 gd Fmnw6500l4 $13,500 1 :273 :554 1:253 1:56 74 1/9 32 32 42 52 66¡ :311 1:571 KashJrKei L 60.90 KTPartE,CrytelShadow,FirstOfHerName 22-1
20Dec25 5Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw3500l4 $9,500 1 :272 :563 1:254 1:551 73 2/8 33¡ 32£ 2o1¡ 32£ 46¡ :302 1:562 KashJrKei L 56.20 SillyButSerious,Downbytheeastside,RockinRequiem 39-0

4
Green S

JM'S DETERMINATION (L) br m 6 Real Desire-Perfect Lorrie-Tattler's Torpedo
Owner: Loretta L Jones,Nokomis,IL
Breeder: Charles R Jones,IL

EMANUEL MILLER 158 blk-gra-r blu (81-3-7-10-.126)

12-1
Tr-SEAN MAPES

(19-3-3-5-.333)
1:571 NFLD1/2

3, 1:544 NFLD1/2
Power # 57

2026: 1 0 0 0 $265
2025: 26 3 0 5 $20,809
Life: 58 5 6 8 $49,677

LAST 4 STS. - $465
31Jan26 1Nfld1/2 fr Fmnw1500l4 $5,300 1 :283 :59 1:284 2:00 69 3/9 77¢ 77 68¡ 77¢ 56¢ :304 2:011 MillerEma L 47.70 RisingFire,ChipperDaisy,GirlScoutCookie 7-1
27Dec25 8Nfld1/2 gd Fm1250pslc $11,000 1 :273 :564 1:27 1:572 -- 0/7 -- -- -- -- scr .00 MachMajorN,ThinkFast,DaMagicMeMe scrtchd-judges 32-1
19Dec25 9Haw1 ft Fmnw1001-4 $4,000 1 :30 :591 1:283 1:584 48 4/7 56¢ 55¡ 53£ 78£ 710¡ :312 2:004 StewartCor L 7.60 MnnstMnn,AbsltlyRl,Dntnvtmn hdwind str 20-0
13Dec25 7Haw1 ft Fmnw501-4 $4,000 1 :294 :591 1:291 1:582 54 5/6 45¡ 44£ 4o3¡ 45¡ 59 :302 2:001 StewartCor L 5.00 FixUrMakeup,Admit,Jimmylai parkdno-cvr 11-0
5Dec25 7Haw1 ft Fmnw1001-4 $4,000 1 :301 1:01 1:294 1:583 40 7/10 88 8o7 8o8¡ ix920 822£ :314 2:031 StewartCor L 6.10 Sysmwhr,AbsltlyRl,BcChc knocked out 26-0
21Nov25 7Haw1 ft Fmnw1001-4 $4,000 1 :283 :583 1:27 1:551 61 3/7 55¢ 3o2¡ 2o1¢ 47 47¢ :292 1:563 StewartCor L 11.20 Allnzmrcl,DndysMsSwfty,TjbScrhrrt parkdno-cvr 45-0

5
Black R

ROCKINATTHERYMAN (L) b m 10 Rockin Image-Roknrol Bluegrass-Pilgrims Punch
Owner: R R Racing Stables,Clakston,MI
Breeder: Hickory Hollow Stables,IN

JASON THOMPSON 190 r blu-blk-wh (41-2-7-5-.184)

20-1
Tr-TIM DRIVER

(9-2-1-1-.321)
1:594 HSTNG1/2

6, 1:512 SCD5/8
Power # 60

2026: 3 0 0 1 $1,190
2025: 25 2 0 4 $14,911
Life: 257 25 40 37 $225,005

LAST 4 STS. - $2,030
24Jan26 3Nfld1/2 gd Fmnw2500l4 $7,200 1 :29 :594 1:294 2:001 63 7/7 78£ 75£ 63¡ 62£ 64 :303 2:01 ThompsonJas L 24.90 SunniRed,Shehitthehighnote,Crystalswishparty 9-2
10Jan26 1Nfld1/2 sy Fm750pslc $7,000 1 :274 :58 1:271 1:563 68 3/8 21£ 22 22¡ 32¡ 35¢ :30 1:573 MillerEma L 18.20 Justabitofcharm,MartzRenee,Rockinattheryman 42-1
3Jan26 7Nfld1/2 gd Fm750pslc $7,000 1 :281 :573 1:274 1:574 61 6/8 79 64¡ 74 711 511¢ :312 2:00 MillerEma L 45.20 SheTheNorth,SenoritaIAm,JumpingJillybean 22-1
27Dec25 9Nfld1/2 gd Fm750pslc $7,000 1 :274 :58 1:274 1:58 69 5/8 5o2¡ 5o3¡ 3oo3 42£ 34£ :303 1:59 MillerEma L 10.90 SheTheNorth,MartzRenee,Rockinattheryman 32-1
20Dec25 7Nfld1/2 ft Fm750pslc $7,000 1 :271 :564 1:27 1:573 67 1/9 31¢ 42£ 33¢ 32¢ 31 :301 1:574 MillerEma L 9.20 SantaFeKat,BallDiamond,Rockinattheryman 39-0
14Dec25 4Nfld1/2 sn Fmnw2500l4 $7,200 1 :281 :59 1:283 2:003 69 2/7 21£ 31£ 3o3 34£ 47 :324 2:02 MillerEma L 37.50 WildcatLisa,SaucyDancer,CozeyUp 15-3

6
YellowS

JUMPING JILLYBEAN (L) br m 10 Panspacificflight-Artistic Ideal-Western Ideal
Owner: Thomas D Hall,Shiloh,OH
Breeder: Jacob L Miller,IN

JAMES DAY 150 blk-s red-wh (69-3-7-11-.153)

20-1
Tr-TOM HALL
(17-1-0-2-.098)

1:572 NFLD1/2
8, 1:552 NFLD1/2

Power # 55

2026: 5 0 0 2 $3,352
2025: 32 2 5 2 $20,953
Life: 218 21 35 23 $150,808

LAST 4 STS. - $2,512
31Jan26 9Nfld1/2 fr Fmnw2500l4 $6,800 1 :281 :582 1:263 1:571 64 7/8 78¢ 7o6¡ 7oo11 410 310¡ :302 1:591 DayJam L 55.70 Wavzeka,InfiniteSymbolA,JumpingJillybean 5-1
24Jan26 3Nfld1/2 gd Fmnw2500l4 $7,200 1 :29 :594 1:294 2:001 64 5/7 55£ 4o1£ 4o1¢ 41¢ 42¡ :303 2:003 DayJam L 3.50 SunniRed,Shehitthehighnote,Crystalswishparty 9-2
17Jan26 4Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw2500l4 $7,200 1 :284 :582 1:272 1:583 72 1/9 32£ 34 33¡ 53¡ 62 :31 1:59 DayJam L 26.10 AlwaysAnaHanover,BallDiamond,SeaRose 26-0
10Jan26 12Nfld1/2 sy Fm750pslc $14,000 1 :281 :582 1:272 1:58 69 1/9 43£ 4o3 4o3 34¡ 45¢ :31 1:59 DayJam L 9.70 StaySalty,BjsMj,BaywatchHanover 38-1
3Jan26 7Nfld1/2 gd Fm750pslc $7,000 1 :281 :573 1:274 1:574 70 7/8 810 76¢ 6o2£ 34£ 32¢ :294 1:581 DayJam L 68.40 SheTheNorth,SenoritaIAm,JumpingJillybean 22-1
27Dec25 14Nfld1/2 gd Fm750pslc $7,000 1 :281 :581 1:28 1:583 71 4/8 57¢ 5o2¡ 1oo¢ 1¡ 11 :303 1:583 DayJam L 40.80 JmpngJllybn,Jstbtfchrm,Frmrwhsmydddy 32-1

7
Pink S

BAYWATCH HANOVER (L) b m 6 Betting Line-Beachbunny Hanover-Somebeachsomewhere
Owner: Woodland Ridge Farm,Orwell,OH
Breeder: Hanover Shoe Farms Inc,PA

DAN NOBLE 165 pur-wh-go (259-87-42-24-.457)

4-1
Tr-ROELETA TROYER

(42-2-6-9-.198)
1:553 NFLD1/2

4, 1:523 PRC5/8
Power # 57

2026: 5 0 0 2 $3,240
2025: 28 2 2 4 $18,710
Life: 93 10 14 19 $114,265

LAST 4 STS. - $2,400
31Jan26 7Nfld1/2 fr Fmnw2500l4 $6,800 1 :281 :583 1:281 1:583 67 2/8 79¡ 77£ 76 76 79 :31 2:002 AngusTyl L 20.60 Justabitofcharm,FearOfMoonlight,SillyButSerious 5-1
24Jan26 9Nfld1/2 gd Fmnw2500l4 $7,200 1 :284 :583 1:281 1:583 69 2/7 44¢ 44 4o3£ 53¡ 55 :303 1:593 AngusTyl L 7.90 BallDiamond,RockMeCristal,Justabitofcharm 9-2
17Jan26 4Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw2500l4 $7,200 1 :284 :582 1:272 1:583 74 7/9 98£ 911 811 75 51£ :292 1:59 AngusTyl L 20.00 AlwaysAnaHanover,BallDiamond,SeaRose 26-0
10Jan26 12Nfld1/2 sy Fm750pslc $14,000 1 :281 :582 1:272 1:58 69 5/9 78¡ 7o5¡ 8o6¡ 78 35 :302 1:59 MerrimanAar L 3.50 StaySalty,BjsMj,BaywatchHanover 38-1
3Jan26 2Nfld1/2 gd Fm750pslc $7,000 1 :274 :58 1:283 1:59 63 6/8 711 6o5£ 4o3¢ 53¡ 33¢ :302 1:593 SuggKur L 9.40 Caughtyadaydreamin,SantaFeKat,BaywatchHanover 22-1
27Dec25 5Nfld1/2 gd Fm750pslc $7,000 1 :28 :581 1:274 1:583 69 2/6 57¢ 5o4 4o3¡ 42 31¢ :302 1:584 SuggKur L *2.00 BjsMj,Caughtyadaydreamin,BaywatchHanover 32-1

8
Gray T

CAVIART SANIBEL b m 5 Always B Miki-Caviart Sailor-Somebeachsomewhere
Owner: Samuel M Eicher,Coldwater,MI
Breeder: Caviart Farms,VA

KODY MASSEY 175 r blu-b go-gra (7-0-0-1-.048)

20-1
Tr-KODY MASSEY

(8-0-0-1-.042)
2:021 NFLD1/2

3, 1:574 WDSTK1/2
Power # 60

2026: 3 0 0 0 $0
2025: 15 2 2 1 $14,150
Life: 43 4 5 3 $45,454

LAST 4 STS. - $880
31Jan26 4Nfld1/2 fr Fm6000cl $5,800 1 :282 :583 1:28 1:584 64 4/7 56¢ 65¡ 77£ 78£ 710¢ :311 2:004 MasseyKod 72.40 StaySalty,MaggieTime,YvonnesLuckyRose 7-1
24Jan26 7Nfld1/2 gd Fm6000cl $6,000 1 :281 :581 1:274 1:572 -- 0/8 -- -- -- -- scr .00 InfntSymblA,PllThrgh,MggTm scrtchd-judges 9-2
17Jan26 14Nfld1/2 ft Fm6000cl $6,000 1 :284 :592 1:284 1:584 53 5/9 68 68£ 7o13 717 620£ :313 2:03 MasseyKod 46.40 StaySalty,MaggieTime,PullThrough 21-0
3Jan26 11Nfld1/2 gd Fm1250pslc $11,000 1 :271 :56 1:244 1:552 64 5/8 57 511 813 818 819£ :32 1:592 MasseyKod 64.10 TrsshiningStar,ThinkFast,PlayForMe 22-1
27Dec25 4Nfld1/2 gd Fm1250pslc $11,000 1 :274 :574 1:264 1:57 -- 0/7 -- -- -- -- scr .00 RbbnRdg,FrOfMnlght,MrnngMrcl scrtchd-personl 32-1
20Dec25 9Nfld1/2 ft Fm1250pslc $11,000 1 :28 :574 1:263 1:571 69 7/8 44 3o2¢ 2o1¢ 31¢ 41¡ :303 1:572 MerrimanAar 21.70 PrincesaAlta,SpeakingOfCoffee,FearOfMoonlight 39-0
NFL - 02/07/26 - E - 2 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix; x - Off Lasixa



3 SATURDAY
07 Feb. 2026
Northfield Park

POWERED BY
TRACKMASTER.COM

EXACTA, TRIFECTA & 20 CENT SUPERFECTA
FILLIES & MARES NON WINNERS $2500 IN LAST 4 STARTS. AE: N/W $750 PER START IN 2025-26.

AE: CLAIMING $8000 (WITH ALLOWANCES). NO. 9 STARTS FROM 2ND TIER NORTHFIELD Purse $6,800
One Mile Pace

ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 5-2-4 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color
Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third Comment Tmp-Var

1
Red R

CAUGHTYADAYDREAMIN (L) b m 6 Pet Rock-Dreamy Amanda-Dream Away
Owner: Stephen L Smigiel,Macomb,MI
Breeder: Stephen L Smigiel,MI

JUSTIN IRVINE 160 go-wh-red (179-26-23-20-.254)

9-1
Tr-TIM DRIVER

(9-2-1-1-.321)

1:59 NFLD1/2
1:554 NFLD1/2

5, 1:554 NFLD1/2
Power # 87

2026: 3 1 0 0 $3,500
2025: 36 2 6 3 $18,734
Life: 102 6 12 14 $56,947

LAST 4 STS. - $5,250
24Jan26 9Nfld1/2 gd Fmnw2500l4 $7,200 1 :284 :583 1:281 1:583 65 4/7 55£ 55¢ 6o5¢ 75¡ 78£ :311 2:002 IrvineJus L 10.30 BallDiamond,RockMeCristal,Justabitofcharm 9-2
10Jan26 12Nfld1/2 sy Fm750pslc $14,000 1 :281 :582 1:272 1:58 68 [9/9 55 54 54¢ 67£ 66¢ :31 1:591 IrvineJus L 8.60 StaySalty,BjsMj,BaywatchHanover 2nd tier 38-1
3Jan26 2Nfld1/2 gd Fm750pslc $7,000 1 :274 :58 1:283 1:59 65 4/8 11¡ 11¢ 11¢ 11¡ 11¢ :302 1:59 IrvineJus L 1.50 Caughtyadaydreamin,SantaFeKat,BaywatchHanover 22-1
27Dec25 5Nfld1/2 gd Fm750pslc $7,000 1 :28 :581 1:274 1:583 70 4/6 21¡ 31£ 32 31¢ 2£ :303 1:584 IrvineJus L 4.50 BjsMj,Caughtyadaydreamin,BaywatchHanover 32-1
21Dec25 4Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw1500l4 $5,500 1 :28 :573 1:264 1:572 69 5/7 11¢ 11¢ 21 ip21 2hd :302 1:572 IrvineJus L *.50 ArtisticCut,Caughtyadaydreamin,ModernQ 27-0

2
Blue R

Clm Prc: $9,600
INFINITE SYMBOL A (L) br m 12 Indomitable Saab-Never Waver Lombo-Astreos
Owner: Donald S Sherman,Streetsboro,OH
Breeder: Lancaster Lodge,AS

KURT SUGG 190 grn-gra-wh (171-26-17-27-.260)

7-2
Tr-JESSICA ROEGNER

(44-17-7-7-.528)

1:561 NFLD1/2
1:523 MEA5/8

7, 1:501 DD5/8
Power # 94

2026: 5 2 1 0 $9,100
2025: 32 8 6 5 $55,971
Life: 201 45 38 26 $363,431

LAST 4 STS. - $9,100
31Jan26 9Nfld1/2 fr Fm8000clop $6,800 1 :281 :582 1:263 1:571 66 6/8 3o2£ 2o2¢ 2o7 27 28¢ :304 1:584 SuggKur L *.30 Wavzeka,InfiniteSymbolA,JumpingJillybean 5-1
24Jan26 7Nfld1/2 gd Fm6000cl $6,000 1 :281 :581 1:274 1:572 80 4/8 11¡ 12 13¢ 16¡ 18£ :293 1:572 SuggKur L *1.10 InfiniteSymbolA,PullThrough,MaggieTime 9-2
17Jan26 1Nfld1/2 ft Fm8000clop $7,200 1 :28 :58 1:283 1:58 57 6/9 2o¢ 2o¡ 7o7¡ 815 820£ :321 2:021 StalbaumLar L 4.70 TheMagicalWoman,TreRock,Eveninstarzrapsody 26-0
10Jan26 3Nfld1/2 sy Fm8000clop $8,800 1 :273 :571 1:261 1:561 79 2/8 11¢ 2¢ 12 12¡ 1¡ :30 1:561 SuggKur L 8.60 InfiniteSymbolA,CrazyCute,JoyfulLady 42-1
3Jan26 15Nfld1/2 gd Fm8000clop $7,200 1 :274 :574 1:261 1:561 72 5/9 56¢ 6o5¡ 6oo4¡ 66¡ 67 :303 1:573 SuggKur L 2.10 Sectionlineseaside,JoyfulLady,BridgeOfLove 22-1

3
White R

BJ'S MJ (L) b m 5 Freaky Feet Pete-Hay Bobby Jo-Jenna's Beach Boy
Owner: Leading Edge Farm,Markleville,IN
Breeder: Leading Edge Farm,IN

KODY MASSEY 175 r blu-b go-gra (7-0-0-1-.048)

12-1
Tr-PATRICK BEELER

(16-2-1-2-.201)
1:583 NFLD1/2

3, 1:532 HOP7/8
Power # 84

2026: 4 0 1 1 $4,884
2025: 30 2 3 3 $18,082
Life: 62 6 6 6 $45,753

LAST 4 STS. - $4,884
31Jan26 7Nfld1/2 fr Fmnw2500l4 $6,800 1 :281 :583 1:281 1:583 72 4/8 21¢ 21¡ 31¢ 43 44 :31 1:592 CioccaJrJoh L 31.10 Justabitofcharm,FearOfMoonlight,SillyButSerious 5-1
17Jan26 1Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw2500l4 $7,200 1 :28 :58 1:283 1:58 60 3/9 1¢ 1¡ 33¢ 511 617¡ :321 2:012 CioccaJrJoh L 8.20 TheMagicalWoman,TreRock,Eveninstarzrapsody 26-0
10Jan26 12Nfld1/2 sy Fm750pslc $14,000 1 :281 :582 1:272 1:58 70 6/9 32¢ 2o1¡ 2o1¡ 23 24¢ :311 1:584 CioccaJrJoh L 24.60 StaySalty,BjsMj,BaywatchHanover 38-1
3Jan26 9Nfld1/2 gd Fm750pslc $7,000 1 :272 :571 1:272 1:582 68 1/8 12 11¢ 11£ 1¢ 3nk :31 1:582 CioccaJrJoh L 3.60 BallDiamond,StaySalty,BjsMj 22-1
27Dec25 5Nfld1/2 gd Fm750pslc $7,000 1 :28 :581 1:274 1:583 71 3/6 11¡ 1£ 11 1¡ 1£ :304 1:583 CioccaJrJoh L 2.10 BjsMj,Caughtyadaydreamin,BaywatchHanover 32-1

4
Green S

BETTER DAYS AHEAD (L) b m 9 Bettor's Delight-Machleen-Mach Three
Owner: Murdock Racing Stable LLC,Washington,PA
Breeder: Mark Austin Stables Inc,ON, CA

JOHN CIOCCA JR. 150 yel-blk-wh (188-13-16-23-.157)

7-2
Tr-JOHN CIOCCA JR.

(23-1-4-3-.184)
*Last Tr - John Ciocca Jr

1:543 MEA5/8
7, 1:514 MEA5/8

Power # 56

2026: 5 0 1 1 $4,000
2025: 33 5 4 6 $42,825
Life: 190 30 28 32 $272,102

LAST 4 STS. - $2,200
31Jan26 12Nfld1/2 fr Fmnw5000l4 $10,600 1 :282 :583 1:283 1:59 68 3/7 2o¢ 2o£ 4o2£ 77 712¢ :321 2:012 CioccaJrJoh L 8.00 BetterDoubleFlip,BeMyRoseN,LoveThatSmile 5-1
24Jan26 13Nfld1/2 gd Fmnw3500l4 $8,800 1 :29 :592 1:282 1:574 77 3/8 21¢ 31¢ 31¢ 21¢ 21¢ :292 1:58 CioccaJrJoh L 4.80 KantKatchKenzie,BetterDaysAhead,SillyButSerious 9-2
17Jan26 9Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw3500l4 $8,800 1 :283 :583 1:273 1:572 59 7/9 4o3£ 4o4¡ 8o12 816 822¢ :314 2:014 CioccaJrJoh L 19.10 SheComesAndGoes,TwoPistolAnnie,IronMistress 21-0
10Jan26 11Nfld1/2 sy Fm2000pslc $25,000 1 :271 :57 1:261 1:56 78 8/8 811 87 8o5¢ 84 75£ :30 1:571 CioccaJrJoh L 39.00 TracknField,Gentrify,Smothastenesewisky 38-1
3Jan26 8Nfld1/2 gd Fm2000pslc $15,000 1 :271 :561 1:253 1:56 79 3/8 45¡ 44¢ 3o2 2£ 31£ :302 1:562 CioccaJrJoh L 39.90 TracknField,JumpingjoyN,BetterDaysAhead 22-1

5
Black R

Clm Prc: $9,600
JUSTABITOFCHARM (L) b m 10 Heston Blue Chip-Jovial Charm-Village Jove
Owner: Fly Fancy Stables,Nova,OH
Breeder: Kelly A LancasterDailey,NJ

DAN NOBLE 165 pur-wh-go (259-87-42-24-.457)

5-2
Tr-MICHAEL DERUNTZ

(28-3-1-6-.198)

1:563 NFLD1/2
1:56 NFLD1/2

6, 1:53 MEA5/8
Power # 70

2026: 5 2 0 1 $7,764
2025: 34 3 6 1 $22,174
Life: 239 31 32 37 $205,731

LAST 4 STS. - $7,764
31Jan26 7Nfld1/2 fr Fmnw2500l4 $6,800 1 :281 :583 1:281 1:583 76 3/8 44¡ 3o2¡ 2o¢ 11¡ 12£ :302 1:583 NobleDan L 2.00 Justabitofcharm,FearOfMoonlight,SillyButSerious 5-1
24Jan26 9Nfld1/2 gd Fmnw2500l4 $7,200 1 :284 :583 1:281 1:583 71 1/7 33 32£ 3o1£ 31¢ 33¡ :303 1:591 NobleDan L *.70 BallDiamond,RockMeCristal,Justabitofcharm 9-2
17Jan26 4Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw2500l4 $7,200 1 :284 :582 1:272 1:583 71 8/9 6o4¡ 6o5£ 7oo9£ 85£ 74¡ :30 1:592 NobleDan L 12.30 AlwaysAnaHanover,BallDiamond,SeaRose 26-0
10Jan26 1Nfld1/2 sy Fm750pslc $7,000 1 :274 :58 1:271 1:563 74 4/8 33¡ 43¢ 3oo3¢ 1ns 12£ :284 1:563 NobleDan L *.60 Justabitofcharm,MartzRenee,Rockinattheryman 42-1
3Jan26 9Nfld1/2 gd Fm750pslc $7,000 1 :272 :571 1:272 1:582 66 5/8 79 6o3£ 6oo4£ 42£ 62£ :303 1:59 IrvineJus L 7.50 BallDiamond,StaySalty,BjsMj 22-1

6
YellowR

ANTE UP (L) br m 6 Betting Line-Star Kissed-Yankee Cruiser
Owner: David W Miller,Brookfield,OH
Breeder: Thunder Hill Farms,PA

BRAIDEN RHOADES 130 blk-wh-s red (198-23-28-24-.235)

25-1
Tr-WHITNEY JOHNSON

(72-6-7-11-.188)
1:533 NFLD1/2

5, 1:533 NFLD1/2
Power # 53

2026: 5 0 0 0 $1,480
2025: 34 4 5 3 $38,496
Life: 93 8 11 15 $93,881

LAST 4 STS. - $1,120
31Jan26 9Nfld1/2 fr Fmnw2500l4 $6,800 1 :281 :582 1:263 1:571 62 1/8 44 44¢ 48£ 310 412¢ :311 1:593 RhoadesBra L 17.00 Wavzeka,InfiniteSymbolA,JumpingJillybean 5-1
24Jan26 9Nfld1/2 gd Fmnw2500l4 $7,200 1 :284 :583 1:281 1:583 69 7/7 78£ 7o7¢ 75¢ 64¢ 65£ :303 1:594 RhoadesBra L 50.40 BallDiamond,RockMeCristal,Justabitofcharm 9-2
17Jan26 1Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw2500l4 $7,200 1 :28 :58 1:283 1:58 70 [9/9 64£ 74 5oo5¡ 46£ 49 :301 1:594 RhoadesBra L 26.20 ThMgclWmn,TrRck,Evnnstrzrpsdy 2nd tier 26-0
10Jan26 3Nfld1/2 sy Fmnw3500l4 $8,800 1 :273 :571 1:261 1:561 72 4/8 65¢ 64¡ 5oo4¡ 57¢ 67¢ :303 1:573 RhoadesBra L 33.10 InfiniteSymbolA,CrazyCute,JoyfulLady 42-1
3Jan26 15Nfld1/2 gd Fmnw2500l4 $7,200 1 :274 :574 1:261 1:561 74 1/9 33 3o2¢ 3o2¢ 45 55£ :304 1:572 MerrimanAar L 6.40 Sectionlineseaside,JoyfulLady,BridgeOfLove 22-1

7
Pink R

DUDES SWEET BET (L) b m 7 Dude's the Man-Sweet Bettor-Bettor's Delight
Owner: Christopher E Lems,Stow,OH
Breeder: Triple C Stables LLC,SD;Christopher E Lems,OH

CHRIS LEMS 170 blk-sil (186-12-26-19-.176)

6-1
Tr-TESSA LEMS

(18-1-1-0-.086)
1:542 NFLD1/2

4, 1:512 NFLD1/2
Power # 61

2026: 4 0 0 0 $2,116
2025: 19 3 3 0 $32,930
Life: 81 19 13 9 $328,712

LAST 4 STS. - $2,116
31Jan26 7Nfld1/2 fr Fmnw2500l4 $6,800 1 :281 :583 1:281 1:583 70 7/8 67£ 64¢ 6o3¢ 54¡ 56¡ :31 1:594 LemsChr L 6.60 Justabitofcharm,FearOfMoonlight,SillyButSerious 5-1
17Jan26 4Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw2500l4 $7,200 1 :284 :582 1:272 1:583 73 2/9 11¢ 11¡ 11¡ ip11¢ 41 :312 1:584 LemsChr L *.30 AlwaysAnaHanover,BallDiamond,SeaRose 26-0
10Jan26 11Nfld1/2 sy Fm2000pslc $25,000 1 :271 :57 1:261 1:56 78 3/8 44¡ 54 74¢ 73£ 85£ :301 1:571 LemsChr L 17.40 TracknField,Gentrify,Smothastenesewisky 38-1
3Jan26 8Nfld1/2 gd Fm2000pslc $15,000 1 :271 :561 1:253 1:56 78 1/8 33£ 33 43 64 42¡ :301 1:562 LemsChr L 7.20 TracknField,JumpingjoyN,BetterDaysAhead 22-1
27Dec25 11Nfld1/2 gd Fm2000pslc $15,000 1 :273 :573 1:271 1:563 76 1/8 32£ 32£ 64 64¡ 64¢ :292 1:572 LemsChr L 6.00 Smothastenesewisky,PolkSaladAnnie,TracknField 32-1

8
Gray T

MACH MAJOR N (L) b m 7 Art Major-Ask Me Mach-Mach Three
Owner: Joseph M Musser Trust,Warren,MI
Breeder: J P Rennie,NZ

AARON MERRIMAN 190 go-c red-wh (216-32-35-35-.292)

25-1
Tr-KELLY PAVER

(2-0-0-0-.000)
1:524 MEA5/8

6, 1:524 MEA5/8
Power # 53

2026: 4 0 0 0 $0
2025: 30 5 2 1 $36,170
Life: 55 8 5 3 $54,876

LAST 4 STS. - $1,700
4Feb26 11Nfld1/2 ft Nw2500l4 $6,800 1 :281 :572 1:274 1:582 74 4/7 56¢ 55¢ 4o2¡ 21¡ 2£ :302 1:583 MerrimanAar L 4.10 NobleDale,MachMajorN,BeachForecast 12-0
21Jan26 3Mea5/8 ft Fmnw3500l4 $7,500 1 :281 :582 1:264 1:553 62 6/6 67 66¢ 66¡ 69¡ 612¢ :30 1:58 MerrimanAar L 9.80 BeMyRoseN,Sonadora,Choozetocruise 34-0
15Jan26 10Mea5/8 ft Fmnw6000l4 $8,300 1 :281 :572 1:252 1:543 67 8/8 89 810 88¡ 810 815£ :304 1:574 PaloneDav L 54.20 ImOffngoneN,WoodmereHarriet,TrumpsGirl 19-2
10Jan26 13Nfld1/2 sy Fm1250pslc $20,000 1 :271 :56 1:25 1:551 76 2/9 68¢ 78¢ 78¡ 89¡ 810£ :304 1:572 MillerEma L112.40 TrsshiningStar,MorningMiracle,RibbonRidge 36-1
3Jan26 6Nfld1/2 gd Fm1250pslc $11,000 1 :274 :574 1:262 1:563 67 6/7 711 79¡ 711 711 610¡ :30 1:583 MillerEma L 6.40 KantKatchKenzie,JksShiningStar,PrincesaAlta 22-1

9
Purple R

FEAR OF MOONLIGHT (L) b m 5 Fear the Dragon-Western Moonlight-Western Hanover
Owner: Trish Soulsby,Powell,OH
Breeder: Emerald Highlands Farm,OH

KEITH KASH JR 195 r blu-or (121-14-15-11-.215)

12-1
Tr-KEITH KASH JR

(74-10-12-6-.252)
1:542 NFLD1/2

3, 1:53 SCD5/8
Power # 46

2026: 5 0 1 0 $1,700
2025: 46 3 9 10 $57,737
Life: 90 9 20 12 $147,267

LAST 4 STS. - $1,700
31Jan26 7Nfld1/2 fr Fmnw2500l4 $6,800 1 :281 :583 1:281 1:583 73 6/8 56 5o4 4o1¡ 32¢ 22£ :304 1:591 KashJrKei L 7.90 Justabitofcharm,FearOfMoonlight,SillyButSerious 5-1
24Jan26 13Nfld1/2 gd Fmnw3500l4 $8,800 1 :29 :592 1:282 1:574 75 7/8 77¡ 7o4£ 7oo6¢ 77¢ 64¡ :29 1:583 KashJrKei L 32.20 KantKatchKenzie,BetterDaysAhead,SillyButSerious 9-2
17Jan26 13Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw5000l4 $11,200 1 :274 :581 1:282 1:59 68 7/9 912 9o7¡ 7o3£ 74£ 85¢ :304 2:00 KashJrKei L 70.30 ADelightfulActN,DaMagicMeMe,PolkSaladAnnie 21-0
10Jan26 14Nfld1/2 sy Fm1250pslc $11,000 1 :282 :583 1:272 1:572 71 7/8 78¡ 7o5 6oo5 86¢ 86¢ :301 1:583 KashJrKei L 30.80 DaMagicMeMe,BadTigress,FashionablyLate 36-1
3Jan26 3Nfld1/2 gd Fm1250pslc $11,000 1 :27 :553 1:244 1:553 76 8/8 814 811 8o8¢ 89 88¢ :304 1:571 KashJrKei L 36.80 LoveThatSmile,MorningMiracle,FashionablyLate 22-1
NFL - 02/07/26 - E - 3 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix; x - Off Lasixa



4 SATURDAY
07 Feb. 2026
Northfield Park

POWERED BY
TRACKMASTER.COM

EXACTA, TRIFECTA, 20 CENT SUPERFECTA, & $1.00 PICK
THREE (4-5-6)

FILLIES & MARES CLAIMING $6000 (WITH ALLOWANCES). NO. 9 STARTS FROM 2ND TIER
NORTHFIELD HN 2 & HN 3 AND HN 4 & HN 7 UNCOUPLED DUE TO BONAFIDE SEPARATE

OWNERSHIP
Purse $5,800
One Mile Pace

ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 6-3-2 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color
Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third Comment Tmp-Var

1
Red R

Clm Prc: $7,200
SHEISHUNGRY (L) b m 6 Stay Hungry-Asset Management-Western Hanover
Owner: Chad E Webb,Oil Springs,KY
Breeder: Reuben J Graber,OH

CHRIS LEMS 170 blk-sil (186-12-26-19-.176)

9-1
Tr-ALEXANDRA SARKINE

(12-1-1-3-.213)
1:532 RCR5/8

4, 1:531 RCR5/8
Power # 56

2026: 3 0 0 0 $840
2025: 36 5 5 5 $30,517
Life: 102 11 16 15 $93,509

LAST 4 STS. - $1,065
24Jan26 3Nfld1/2 gd Fmnw2500l4 $7,200 1 :29 :594 1:294 2:001 64 4/7 21¡ 31¡ 31¢ 31¢ 52¡ :303 2:003 SuggKur L 4.00 SunniRed,Shehitthehighnote,Crystalswishparty 9-2
17Jan26 14Nfld1/2 ft Fm6000cl $6,000 1 :284 :592 1:284 1:584 64 [9/9 44¢ 44¡ 43¡ 45 410¡ :312 2:004 MerrimanAar L 9.10 StaySalty,MaggieTime,PullThrough 2nd tier 21-0
10Jan26 15Nfld1/2 sy Fm5000clop $5,500 1 :28 :572 1:27 1:583 60 [9/9 34 32£ 44¡ 75¡ 912¡ :331 2:01 MerrimanAar *1.20 PullThrough,WickedSerena,Shehitthehighnote 2nd tier 36-1
18Dec25 2Rcr5/8 wf Mpmclm5000 $4,500 1 :264 :561 1:25 1:55 72 5/8 78¢ 85£ 8o5£ 53¢ 52¡ :291 1:552 DeatonTim 6.10 WesternFlames,BrookletsDesire,LittleJudith 50-0
11Dec25 10Rcr5/8 ft Fm5000clhc $4,500 1 :262 :57 1:253 1:554 72 2/8 33 53 53 52£ 52¡ :30 1:561 FosterRus 8.70 SummerDreams,WesternFlames,BrookletsDesire 32-0

2
Blue T

Clm Prc: $8,700
RISING FIRE (L) b m 4 Catch the Fire-Awakening-Feelin Friskie
Owner: J M F Racing LLC,Freehold,NJ
Breeder: Marjorie L Polhamus,OH

JUSTIN IRVINE 160 go-wh-red (179-26-23-20-.254)

7-2
Tr-CORY KREISER
(72-11-15-10-.315)

2:00 NFLD1/2
1:543 NFLD1/2

3, 1:543 NFLD1/2
Power # 59

2026: 2 1 0 0 $2,650
2025: 30 4 3 5 $33,574
Life: 32 5 3 5 $36,224

LAST 4 STS. - $2,650
31Jan26 1Nfld1/2 fr Fm5000clop $5,300 1 :283 :59 1:284 2:00 75 4/9 1o1¢ 11¡ 11£ 13¡ 13¢ :311 2:00 NobleDan L *1.00 RisingFire,ChipperDaisy,GirlScoutCookie 7-1
3Jan26 15Nfld1/2 gd Fmnw2500l4 $7,200 1 :274 :574 1:261 1:561 53 6/9 710 77 76 916 926£ :341 2:013 IrvineJus 55.30 Sectionlineseaside,JoyfulLady,BridgeOfLove 22-1
27Dec25 13Nfld1/2 gd Fm30000nw7 $12,000 1 :281 :582 1:271 1:581 67 [9/9 21¢ 31¡ 34 45¡ 97¡ :313 1:593 RhoadesBra 95.40 PamsForReal,Princessbythesea,PlaysPro 2nd tier 32-1
20Dec25 15Nfld1/2 ft Fm30000nw7 $12,000 1 :28 :562 1:234 1:531 70 2/9 43£ 65¡ 611 713 819¡ :31 1:57 MerrimanAar 15.60 CrytelShadow,GorgeousPackage,PlaysPro 39-0
13Dec25 11Nfld1/2 sn Fm30000nw7 $12,000 1 :291 1:001 1:302 2:01 20 6/9 912 915 925 941 855 :364 2:121 NobleDan 6.20 PlaysPro,ExpressoBeans,TiffanyBlue 18-5

3
White R

Clm Prc: $7,200
MAGGIE TIME (L) b m 5 Lost in Time-Sand Madeline-Sand Shooter
Owner: Cory Kreiser Racing LLC,Northfield,OH
Breeder: Bill G Sanders,TN

AARON MERRIMAN 190 go-c red-wh (216-32-35-35-.292)

5-2
Tr-CORY KREISER
(72-11-15-10-.315)

1:543 NFLD1/2
4, 1:543 NFLD1/2

Power # 83

2026: 4 0 2 2 $4,534
2025: 23 2 4 5 $25,282
Life: 49 5 13 11 $62,075

LAST 4 STS. - $4,534
31Jan26 4Nfld1/2 fr Fm6000cl $5,800 1 :282 :583 1:28 1:584 71 1/7 21¢ 21¢ 32¢ 23 23¢ :31 1:592 MerrimanAar L 2.10 StaySalty,MaggieTime,YvonnesLuckyRose 7-1
24Jan26 7Nfld1/2 gd Fm6000cl $6,000 1 :281 :581 1:274 1:572 70 2/8 21¡ 22 23¢ 26¡ 310 :31 1:592 LemsChr L 7.00 InfiniteSymbolA,PullThrough,MaggieTime 9-2
17Jan26 14Nfld1/2 ft Fm6000cl $6,000 1 :284 :592 1:284 1:584 71 6/9 21¢ 21¡ 21¡ 22¡ 23¢ :302 1:592 LemsChr L 21.50 StaySalty,MaggieTime,PullThrough 21-0
10Jan26 7Nfld1/2 sy Fm8000clop $7,200 1 :28 :571 1:26 1:562 69 1/9 21¡ 23 35 37¡ 38¡ :31 1:58 MerrimanAar L 3.90 BadGirlsRacing,TreRock,MaggieTime 40-1
13Dec25 14Nfld1/2 sn Fm8000clop $7,200 1 :293 1:023 1:332 2:052 67 4/6 21¢ 21¡ 54¢ 55¢ 58¢ :324 2:07 MerrimanAar L *.30 PremierFineWine,Justabitofcharm,Eveninstarzrapsody 18-5

4
Green R

Clm Prc: $7,200
HOW ABOUT MURPH (L) br m 10 Allamerican Native-Angels Have Wings-Artsplace
Owner: Dr Joshua D Tanis,South Lyon,MI
Breeder: Donald Bean,OH

BRAIDEN RHOADES 130 blk-wh-s red (198-23-28-24-.235)

25-1
Tr-WHITNEY JOHNSON

(72-6-7-11-.188)
1:562 NFLD1/2

6, 1:53 PPK5/8
Power # 46

2026: 3 0 0 0 $0
2025: 28 5 4 5 $23,445
Life: 230 39 29 38 $260,159

LAST 4 STS. - $1,375
28Jan26 1Nfld1/2 fr Qua 1 :294 1:003 1:302 2:01 -- 2/6 32¡ 32¡ 32£ 33 39 :314 2:024 RhoadesBra L DragonCandy,PlayThePonies,HowAboutMurph 10-1
17Jan26 14Nfld1/2 ft Fm6000cl $6,000 1 :284 :592 1:284 1:584 32 2/9 56¢ 57 815 921 941¡ :351 2:07 RhoadesBra L 21.30 StaySalty,MaggieTime,PullThrough 21-0
10Jan26 7Nfld1/2 sy Fm8000clop $7,200 1 :28 :571 1:26 1:562 61 8/9 917 916 812 813 816¡ :311 1:593 SuggKur L 52.80 BadGirlsRacing,TreRock,MaggieTime 40-1
3Jan26 6Nfld1/2 gd Fm1250pslc $11,000 1 :274 :574 1:262 1:563 67 7/7 ip69£ 67¢ 69¢ 68¡ 711 :303 1:584 SuggKur L 53.20 KantKatchKenzie,JksShiningStar,PrincesaAlta 22-1
28Dec25 14Nfld1/2 sy Fm5000clop $5,500 1 :274 :572 1:271 1:573 69 2/9 1hd 1¡ 1£ 2¡ 22£ :31 1:581 SuggKur L 2.40 OddsOnOmaha,HowAboutMurph,Bluevelvet 58-1

5
Black T

Clm Prc: $7,200
PULL THROUGH (L) bl m 5 Lazarus N-Rodena-Major in Art
Owner: Firman E Troyer,Sugarcreek,OH
Breeder: Steve H Stewart,KY

KEITH KASH JR 195 r blu-or (121-14-15-11-.215)

8-1
Tr-FIRMAN TROYER

(5-1-1-1-.378)

1:583 NFLD1/2
1:543 OD1/2

3, 1:531 RCR5/8
Power # 62

2026: 3 1 1 1 $4,970
2025: 39 3 7 6 $28,406
Life: 79 11 10 11 $84,653

LAST 4 STS. - $5,245
24Jan26 7Nfld1/2 gd Fm6000cl $6,000 1 :281 :581 1:274 1:572 71 1/8 32£ 43¡ 44¡ 47£ 28£ :303 1:591 KashJrKei L 12.80 InfiniteSymbolA,PullThrough,MaggieTime 9-2
17Jan26 14Nfld1/2 ft Fm6000cl $6,000 1 :284 :592 1:284 1:584 68 1/9 33 33 3o3¢ 34¡ 35£ :303 2:00 KashJrKei L 5.70 StaySalty,MaggieTime,PullThrough 21-0
10Jan26 15Nfld1/2 sy Fm5000clop $5,500 1 :28 :572 1:27 1:583 72 5/9 612 7o7 5o4£ 31¢ 11£ :303 1:583 KashJrKei L 9.20 PullThrough,WickedSerena,Shehitthehighnote 36-1
21Dec25 2Nfld1/2 ft Fm5000clop $5,500 1 :28 :573 1:27 1:571 66 7/7 79 77£ 7o5¡ 64¡ 54£ :301 1:581 AngusTyl L 25.00 RocketteDragon,HowAboutMurph,RockinLexi 27-0
13Dec25 5Nfld1/2 sn Fm5000clop $5,500 1 :292 1:004 1:304 2:003 50 8/8 814 7o14 6o18 519 425¡ :311 2:053 AngusTyl L 37.00 AtlanticStar,StaySalty,AmazingGraciejane 20-5

6
YellowR

Clm Prc: $7,200
STAY SALTY b m 5 Stay Hungry-Caviart Samantha-Well Said
Owner: Robert J Beachy,Berlin,OH
Breeder: Caviart Farms,VA

DAN NOBLE 165 pur-wh-go (259-87-42-24-.457)

9-5
Tr-RENAE LONEY

(29-7-4-1-.330)

1:58 NFLD1/2
1:591 NFLD1/2

3, 1:573 HAR1/2
Power # 104

2026: 5 3 1 0 $15,130
2025: 39 4 5 5 $30,317
Life: 73 9 10 9 $77,835

LAST 4 STS. - $13,380
31Jan26 4Nfld1/2 fr Fm6000cl $5,800 1 :282 :583 1:28 1:584 74 2/7 1o1¢ 11¢ 11£ 13 13¢ :304 1:584 NobleDan *.50 StaySalty,MaggieTime,YvonnesLuckyRose 7-1
24Jan26 7Nfld1/2 gd Fm6000cl $6,000 1 :281 :581 1:274 1:572 72 [9/8 44 3o2£ 3o4 37£ 410¡ :304 1:592 NobleDan 1.50 InfiniteSymbolA,PullThrough,MaggieTime 2nd tier 9-2
17Jan26 14Nfld1/2 ft Fm6000cl $6,000 1 :284 :592 1:284 1:584 73 4/9 1o1¢ 11¡ 11¡ 12¡ 13¢ :30 1:584 NobleDan *.20 StaySalty,MaggieTime,PullThrough 21-0
10Jan26 12Nfld1/2 sy Fm750pslc $14,000 1 :281 :582 1:272 1:58 74 3/9 1o1 11¡ 11¡ 13 14¢ :303 1:58 NobleDan *1.00 StaySalty,BjsMj,BaywatchHanover 38-1
3Jan26 9Nfld1/2 gd Fm750pslc $7,000 1 :272 :571 1:272 1:582 69 7/8 5o3¡ 4o2¡ 3oo2¡ 2¢ 2nk :303 1:582 NobleDan 7.60 BallDiamond,StaySalty,BjsMj 22-1

7
Pink R

Clm Prc: $7,200
YVONNES LUCKY ROSE (L) b m 6 Luck Be Withyou-Skyway Rose-Panspacificflight
Owner: Gerald J Orrico,Carteret,NJ
Breeder: Clay A Craib,IN

TYLER ANGUS 170 blk-k grn-tur (151-10-11-25-.162)

25-1
Tr-WHITNEY JOHNSON

(72-6-7-11-.188)
1:57 NFLD1/2

5, 1:57 NFLD1/2
Power # 63

2026: 5 0 1 1 $2,421
2025: 32 3 2 5 $17,783
Life: 92 6 14 16 $66,170

LAST 4 STS. - $2,071
31Jan26 4Nfld1/2 fr Fm6000cl $5,800 1 :282 :583 1:28 1:584 67 3/7 32¡ 42¡ 54¢ 45¡ 36£ :312 2:001 RhoadesBra L 21.50 StaySalty,MaggieTime,YvonnesLuckyRose 7-1
24Jan26 7Nfld1/2 gd Fm6000cl $6,000 1 :281 :581 1:274 1:572 68 7/8 89 87 89 811 713¡ :302 2:00 RhoadesBra L 26.70 InfiniteSymbolA,PullThrough,MaggieTime 9-2
17Jan26 3Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw1500l4 $5,500 1 :282 :582 1:281 1:593 68 3/8 21¢ 21¡ 23 22¢ 21£ :311 2:00 RhoadesBra L 2.70 CoronaEra,YvonnesLuckyRose,Genesis 26-0
10Jan26 1Nfld1/2 sy Fm750pslc $7,000 1 :274 :58 1:271 1:563 62 7/8 810 8o7 6oo6¡ 69¢ 611¢ :302 1:584 SuggKur L 18.30 Justabitofcharm,MartzRenee,Rockinattheryman 42-1
3Jan26 9Nfld1/2 gd Fm750pslc $7,000 1 :272 :571 1:272 1:582 69 [9/8 32 31¢ 21£ 31¡ 51 :304 1:583 SuggKur L 35.70 BallDiamond,StaySalty,BjsMj 2nd tier 22-1

8
Gray R

Clm Prc: $7,200
SENORITA I AM b m 6 Keystone Velocity-Diva Delight-Bettor's Delight
Owner: Andrew E Coblentz,Wooster,OH;Jessica E Millner,Litchfield,OH
Breeder: Daniel G Martin,QC, CA

KURT SUGG 190 grn-gra-wh (171-26-17-27-.260)

25-1
Tr-JESSICA MILLNER

(69-11-6-11-.261)
1:564 NFLD1/2

4, 1:552 RIDC5/8
Power # 57

2026: 5 0 1 0 $3,214
2025: 44 3 5 9 $32,393
Life: 105 9 12 19 $67,307

LAST 4 STS. - $1,464
31Jan26 4Nfld1/2 fr Fm6000cl $5,800 1 :282 :583 1:28 1:584 66 7/7 710 7o6¡ 6oo5¢ 56¢ 47£ :312 2:002 SuggKur 38.50 StaySalty,MaggieTime,YvonnesLuckyRose 7-1
24Jan26 7Nfld1/2 gd Fm6000cl $6,000 1 :281 :581 1:274 1:572 69 5/8 66¡ 64£ 66 79¡ 610£ :303 1:593 IrvineJus 21.80 InfiniteSymbolA,PullThrough,MaggieTime 9-2
17Jan26 14Nfld1/2 ft Fm6000cl $6,000 1 :284 :592 1:284 1:584 60 7/9 812 8o11 5oo11 510 514¡ :303 2:013 IrvineJus 15.20 StaySalty,MaggieTime,PullThrough 21-0
10Jan26 12Nfld1/2 sy Fm750pslc $14,000 1 :281 :582 1:272 1:58 68 2/9 67 6o4¢ 6o4¢ 45£ 56 :31 1:591 SuggKur 7.90 StaySalty,BjsMj,BaywatchHanover 38-1
3Jan26 7Nfld1/2 gd Fm750pslc $7,000 1 :281 :573 1:274 1:574 71 5/8 55£ 5o3£ 4oo1¢ 21¡ 2¡ :294 1:574 SuggKur 4.70 SheTheNorth,SenoritaIAm,JumpingJillybean 22-1

9
Purple T

Clm Prc: $7,200
SAPPHIRE LOVE CHIP b m 9 Hypnotic Blue Chip-So Long My Love-American Ideal
Owner: Crazy Parrot Farm, LLC,Frisco,TX
Breeder: Luckiana Farm,IN

JOHN CIOCCA JR. 150 yel-blk-wh (188-13-16-23-.157)

25-1
Tr-MIRANDA SHEDRON

(16-0-2-0-.069)
1:574 BR1/2

4, 1:54 NFLD1/2
Power # 61

2026: 3 0 1 0 $1,815
2025: 22 3 3 3 $16,640
Life: 139 22 23 23 $173,478

LAST 4 STS. - $1,815
31Jan26 9Nfld1/2 fr Fmnw2500l4 $6,800 1 :281 :582 1:263 1:571 59 3/8 21¡ 32¢ 37£ 511 615 :32 2:001 MerrimanAar 14.80 Wavzeka,InfiniteSymbolA,JumpingJillybean 5-1
24Jan26 10Nfld1/2 gd Fmnw1500l4 $5,500 1 :281 :574 1:28 1:591 71 5/8 68¡ 6o6 2oo1¢ 1¡ 2ns :31 1:591 MerrimanAar 4.40 TreTaTa,SapphireLoveChip,ChipperDaisy 9-2
17Jan26 15Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw1500l4 $5,500 1 :282 :593 1:303 2:023 54 [9/9 66 85 6oo4¢ 42¢ 41¡ :312 2:024 LakeAng 48.00 AtlanticStar,TinyBitOfSky,Shehitthehighnote 2nd tier 21-0
7Jan26 1Nfld1/2 gd Qua 1 :292 :594 1:291 2:002 -- 4/6 44 32¡ 34¢ 31£ 3£ :303 2:003 LakeAng BackInMyDay,SongOfTheQueen,SapphireLoveChip 40-1
10Oct25 13Btva1/2 ft Fm5000clop $5,000 1 :292 1:00 1:291 1:584 61 4/9 68¡ 67¢ 75 75¢ 98¢ :301 2:002 McdonoughSha 44.66 AlwaysChooseChip,PjsFancyDancer,CarbonCider 64-0
NFL - 02/07/26 - E - 4 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix; x - Off Lasixa



5 SATURDAY
07 Feb. 2026
Northfield Park

POWERED BY
TRACKMASTER.COM

EXACTA, TRIFECTA, & 20 CENT SUPERFECTA
FILLIES & MARES NON WINNERS 2 PARI-MUTUEL RACES OR $20,000 LIFETIME. AE: N/W 4 PM

RACES OR $30,000 LIFETIME CLAIMING PRICE $22,500 (WITH ALLOWANCES). NO. 9 STARTS FROM
2ND TIER NORTHFIELD Purse $10,200

One Mile Pace
ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 4-3-1 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color

Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third Comment Tmp-Var

1
Red R

Clm Prc: $32,625
ALI SWEET CAKE (L) b m 4 Bit of a Legend N-Ali Rush-Dragon Again
Owner: J& R Racing,Rising Sun,OH;Mark E Kistler,Vickery,OH;Mrs Sheila Marie Mobus,Northwood,OH
Breeder: Larry R Miller,OH

JUSTIN IRVINE 160 go-wh-red (179-26-23-20-.254)

5-2
Tr-JAYME WELLER

(17-3-2-2-.281)

2:004 NFLD1/2
1:56 NFLD1/2

3, 1:56 NFLD1/2
Power # 81

2026: 4 1 1 0 $8,280
2025: 29 2 6 5 $24,317
Life: 46 5 8 6 $48,868

LAST 4 STS. - $8,280
31Jan26 10Nfld1/2 fr Fm22500nw4 $10,200 1 :293 1:002 1:30 2:004 71 2/8 33£ 3o2 1o1¢ 13£ 11£ :304 2:004 NobleDan L 2.70 AliSweetCake,TequilaTime,PondaModel 5-1
24Jan26 5Nfld1/2 gd Fm22500nw4 $10,600 1 :284 :59 1:282 1:592 -- 0/5 -- -- -- -- scr .00 MrcdFx,BlbrryCrsh,TqlTm scrtchd-judges 9-2
17Jan26 12Nfld1/2 ft Fm22500nw4 $10,600 1 :284 :581 1:272 1:581 66 3/9 611 5o11 5oo6¢ 57¢ 510¢ :313 2:001 NobleDan L 4.80 Luckystair,TequilaTime,PreciousCat 21-0
10Jan26 8Nfld1/2 sy Fm22500nw4 $10,600 1 :273 :571 1:253 1:57 71 2/8 32¡ 2o¡ 1£ 11¡ 2£ :313 1:571 NobleDan L 4.90 Luckystair,AliSweetCake,TequilaTime 40-1
3Jan26 10Nfld1/2 gd Fm22500nw4 $10,600 1 :272 :554 1:251 1:552 63 7/9 816 7o17 4oo12 312 621¢ :32 1:593 CioccaJrJoh L 59.30 LilyGraceHill,PondaModel,TequilaTime 22-1

2
Blue R

SHARON O SHARON (L) br m 4 Fear the Dragon-Always Woggy-Always a Virgin
Owner: David B Wills,Granville,OH;Richard Coad,Newark,OH
Breeder: Emerald Highlands Farm,OH

KURT SUGG 190 grn-gra-wh (171-26-17-27-.260)

15-1
Tr-BEAU BROWN

(12-1-0-1-.111) 2, 1:552 SCD5/8
Power # 51

2026: 2 0 0 1 $1,080
2025: 12 0 0 0 $1,940
Life: 18 1 0 2 $10,460

LAST 4 STS. - $1,730
31Jan26 3Nfld1/2 fr Fmnw2pmcd $10,200 1 :281 :572 1:261 1:57 28 6/8 810 717 721 628 843¢ :351 2:053 SuggKur L 41.60 NotThatHillary,TsTwistedsister,VelWhoSaid 7-1
24Jan26 14Nfld1/2 gd Fmnw1pmcd $9,000 1 :291 :59 1:291 2:00 63 1/9 34 33£ 32¡ 32 34 :311 2:004 SuggKur L 13.70 RollWithMarie,GoodPride,SharonOSharon 9-2
9Jan26 6Mvr5/8 gd Qua 1 :294 :581 1:271 1:552 -- 4/9 913 918 717 725 731 :31 2:013 NobleKol L MartinsMillions,ArtItIs,SherocksSherollsA 59-1
23Dec25 1Dtn5/8 ft Fmnw1pm $13,000 1 :28 :572 1:251 1:551 43 4/8 21¡ 21£ 46 814 828¡ :342 2:004 PageChr L 3.10 GirliPop,MidnightWestern,BrandonsGal 58-0
17Dec25 1Dtn5/8 gd Fmnw1pm $13,000 1 :282 :574 1:26 1:554 -- 0/6 -- -- -- -- scr .00 HuntForCindy,BrandonsGal,PrincessDi scrtchd-sick 48-1

3
White R

Clm Prc: $32,625
NOT THAT HILLARY (L) b m 4 Heston Blue Chip-Project Terror-Western Terror
Owner: George P Dremonas,Oak Lawn,IL
Breeder: Triple T Racing Stable,NY

AARON MERRIMAN 190 go-c red-wh (216-32-35-35-.292)

2-1
Tr-ARIEL ALVAREZ

(22-8-2-4-.475)

1:57 NFLD1/2
1:543 MEA5/8

3, 1:543 MEA5/8
Power # 96

2026: 3 1 0 1 $6,660
2025: 18 7 1 2 $21,489
Life: 21 8 1 3 $28,149

LAST 4 STS. - $8,020
31Jan26 3Nfld1/2 fr Fmnw2pmcd $10,200 1 :281 :572 1:261 1:57 72 2/8 12¡ 15 16 15¡ 18 :304 1:57 MerrimanAar L *.50 NotThatHillary,TsTwistedsister,VelWhoSaid 7-1
21Jan26 4YR1/2 ft Fmnw3pm $15,000 1 :292 :584 1:282 1:56 63 4/6 54£ 56¡ 5o8¢ 49¡ 515¡ :29 1:59 MarohnJrJam L 17.94 NilaMareeN,AlwaysbpuffingIr-,AlwaysBLaylaIr+ 32-0
2Jan26 3M1 ft Fmtm<74.5 $9,000 1 :28 :57 1:26 1:54 79 6/10 1ons 21¢ 21¢ 22 34 :283 1:544 MarohnJrJam L 2.90 IllustriousardenN,Sunburnt,NotThatHillary 26-1
17Dec25 10YR1/2 ft Fmw2bnm5pm $17,000 1 :274 :572 1:261 1:552 78 1/8 34 33¡ 43¡ 43 42 :29 1:554 MarohnJrJam L 29.90 WinWithLynnly,OddsOnAcesFull,GabbysWish 38-0
10Dec25 10YR1/2 gd Fmw2bnm4pm $17,000 1 :281 :584 1:273 1:571 79 2/8 21 21¡ 21¡ 2£ 22¢ :294 1:573 MarohnJrJam L 39.72 ThRizzo,NotThatHillary,PapisOpinion 40-1

4
Green S

Clm Prc: $32,625
BIG BAD BEACHBUNNY (L) b m 4 Downbytheseaside-Big Bad Bretta-Big Bad John
Owner: Kapp Equine Estates,Youngstown,OH;Cory G Deyermand,Youngstown,OH
Breeder: Steven M Carter & Craig M Stein,OH

DAN NOBLE 165 pur-wh-go (259-87-42-24-.457)

9-5
Tr-CORY DEYERMAND

(28-9-6-1-.452)
1:564 NFLD1/2

2, 1:543 SCD5/8
Power # 75

2026: 4 0 1 1 $5,300
2025: 18 6 2 1 $27,397
Life: 34 9 5 2 $65,924

LAST 4 STS. - $5,300
24Jan26 2Nfld1/2 gd Fm22500nw4 $10,600 1 :28 :583 1:29 2:002 64 4/6 11¢ 11¡ 11 11¢ 51 :313 2:003 LemsChr L *.90 EvelynaItis,VelWhoSaid,PondaModel 9-2
17Jan26 5Nfld1/2 ft Fm22500nw4 $10,600 1 :281 :58 1:281 1:58 74 6/8 32 31¢ 31£ 32¢ 33¡ :30 1:583 LemsChr L 2.50 MarcedFox,RollWithMarie,BigBadBeachbunny 24-0
10Jan26 5Nfld1/2 sy Fm22500nw4 $10,600 1 :28 :583 1:272 1:581 71 2/8 21 11¢ 12¢ 11 41£ :311 1:583 LemsChr L *1.00 CenturyKissMe,MarcedFox,ModernQ 40-1
3Jan26 14Nfld1/2 gd Fm22500nw4 $10,600 1 :274 :571 1:263 1:574 73 [9/9 55¢ 2o1¡ 1o¢ 2¡ 2nk :311 1:574 LemsChr L 2.40 JulietDuz,BigBadBeachbunny,Luckystair 2nd tier 22-1
20Dec25 14Nfld1/2 ft Fm22500nw4 $10,600 1 :28 :58 1:271 1:564 72 1/8 2£ 11 11¡ 11£ 1¡ :293 1:564 LemsChr L 2.40 BigBadBeachbunny,Gotstopaymeinpapa,PondaModel 39-0

5
Black R

Clm Prc: $27,000
WHISKY N SUNSHINE b m 6 Charley Barley-Dappers Flash-Memphis Flash
Owner: Herbert Steel Nicholson,Canal Fulton,OH;Amy L Wengerd,Wooster,OH
Breeder: Herbert Steel Nicholson & Amy L Wengerd,OH

JOHN CIOCCA JR. 150 yel-blk-wh (188-13-16-23-.157)

25-1
Tr-AMY WENGERD

(8-1-0-1-.167)

2:00 NFLD1/2

4, 1:581 NFLD1/2
Power # 54

2026: 4 1 0 0 $3,748
2025: 37 0 0 2 $5,978
Life: 89 2 1 4 $20,850

LAST 4 STS. - $3,748
31Jan26 3Nfld1/2 fr Fm22500nw4 $10,200 1 :281 :572 1:261 1:57 29 1/8 46£ 413 4o19 730 642¢ :352 2:052 GrismoreGre 47.70 NotThatHillary,TsTwistedsister,VelWhoSaid 7-1
17Jan26 5Nfld1/2 ft Fm22500nw4 $10,600 1 :281 :58 1:281 1:58 66 1/8 57 53£ 56£ 48¢ 411 :303 2:001 GrismoreGre 50.70 MarcedFox,RollWithMarie,BigBadBeachbunny 24-0
10Jan26 4Nfld1/2 sy Fmnw1pmcd $5,800 1 :284 :591 1:29 2:00 64 3/9 1o1¢ 1¢ 12 11¡ 11 :31 2:00 CioccaJrJoh 9.30 WhiskyNSunshine,WhackaHill,BlowinDoe 42-1
3Jan26 1Nfld1/2 gd Fm15000nw2 $9,000 1 :283 :591 1:292 1:59 55 8/9 910 96£ 89¡ 813 611¡ :30 2:011 CioccaJrJoh 81.60 MarcedFox,TsTwistedsister,JuliesGrace 22-1
27Dec25 7Nfld1/2 gd Fm15000nw2 $9,000 1 :293 1:004 1:31 2:004 56 2/9 66¡ 63¡ 53¡ 54¢ 53£ :30 2:013 CioccaJrJoh 75.00 RollWithMarie,StLadsCrypto,JuliesGrace 32-1

6
YellowR

Clm Prc: $27,000
LITTLE MISS BOSS (L) b m 5 Special Forces-Her Own Art-Arturo
Owner: Kathleen A Plested,Sacramento,CA
Breeder: Laurene M Krueger,WI

TYLER ANGUS 170 blk-k grn-tur (151-10-11-25-.162)

25-1
Tr-KATHLEEN PLESTED

(13-1-3-0-.205)
1:56 CALX1

3, 1:554 CALX1
Power # 59

2026: 1 0 0 0 $510
2025: 27 2 6 3 $23,383
Life: 46 3 12 5 $59,301

LAST 4 STS. - $2,390
31Jan26 10Nfld1/2 fr Fm22500nw4 $10,200 1 :293 1:002 1:30 2:004 67 3/8 46 43¡ 63£ 55¢ 54¢ :304 2:013 WrennJrRon L 4.60 AliSweetCake,TequilaTime,PondaModel 5-1
24Jan26 5Nfld1/2 gd Fm22500nw4 $10,600 1 :284 :59 1:282 1:592 -- 0/5 -- -- -- -- scr .00 MrcdFx,BlbrryCrsh,TqlTm scrtchd-judges 9-2
14Jan26 1Nfld1/2 sy Qua 1 :291 :584 1:283 1:59 -- 6/7 1oo¡ 21¢ 31 21¢ 21¡ :302 1:591 AngusTyl L LakeCharles,LittleMissBoss,Onlythetuffsurvive 37-1
7Jan26 3Nfld1/2 gd Qua 1 :304 1:011 1:31 2:013 -- 4/5 1¢ 21¢ 32 53 31 :302 2:014 Van OtterlooJus L Rockabillycockshut,SharkNight,LittleMissBoss 40-1
19Sep25 5Aces5/8 sy Nw2801l4fm $6,700 1 :274 :573 1:263 1:552 69 5/6 55 55¡ 5o4¢ 52£ 53 :283 1:56 PlanoLuk L 12.30 Princessofthedawn,SouthwindMolly,LyonsAddiction 66-1

7
Pink T

Clm Prc: $32,625
VEL IM ALL FIRE (L) br m 4 Straight Shooting-Miss Intuition-Mach Three
Owner: A I R Stable,Westerville,OH
Breeder: Alvin L B Schwartz,IN

CHRIS LEMS 170 blk-sil (186-12-26-19-.176)

15-1
Tr-NATHAN ALEXANDER

(6-0-1-2-.204)
1:544 DTN5/8

3, 1:544 DTN5/8
Power # 63

2026: 3 0 0 1 $2,140
2025: 23 2 4 5 $22,191
Life: 33 2 6 9 $31,486

LAST 4 STS. - $2,640
27Jan26 9Mvr5/8 ft Nw2pm-Cl $12,000 1 :283 :564 1:263 1:581 62 4/7 57 511 55¡ 53¡ 32 :31 1:583 MccownCam L 5.10 BossaNovaStar,PetesHouse,VelImAllFire 23-2
21Jan26 2Mvr5/8 ft Fmnw4-Cl $14,000 1 :281 :584 1:271 1:561 68 2/8 55 53£ 53 53£ 54¢ :291 1:57 MccownCam L 60.40 HaveASouperDay,SectionlineFlame,FoxValleyStarlet 40-1
14Jan26 6Mvr5/8 ft Fmnw4-Cl $14,000 1 :293 :59 1:283 1:582 66 5/10 87£ 84¡ 96¢ 85¡ 74 :292 1:591 MccownCam L 49.70 GraniteRidgeLady,WhiskeyHill,SectionlineFlame 35-2
23Dec25 10Dtn5/8 ft Fmnw2-Cl $10,000 1 :272 :563 1:244 1:532 64 2/6 1o¢ 11¢ 33 412 516¡ :311 1:563 MccownCam L 2.90 WestAlexis,CaviartMaria,StonebridgeAlibi 51-0
9Dec25 12Dtn5/8 ft Nw1pm-Cl $9,000 1 :274 :581 1:261 1:544 72 6/9 21¡ 11¡ 11¡ 11£ 11¡ :283 1:544 MccownCam L 4.40 VelImAllFire,RksCaptain,AppleTown 42-1

8
Gray R

Clm Prc: $27,000
PRECIOUS CAT b m 5 Freaky Feet Pete-Precious Gracie-Kilowatt
Owner: Frederick C & Carolyn K Shiery,Camden,MI
Breeder: Frederick C Shiery & Carolyn K Shiery,MI

KODY MASSEY 175 r blu-b go-gra (7-0-0-1-.048)

25-1
Tr-KODY MASSEY

(8-0-0-1-.042)
1:561 NFLD1/2

4, 1:561 NFLD1/2
Power # 72

2026: 3 0 0 1 $1,782
2025: 12 3 3 1 $19,820
Life: 20 3 4 3 $22,059

LAST 4 STS. - $2,862
31Jan26 3Nfld1/2 fr Fm22500nw4 $10,200 1 :281 :572 1:261 1:57 35 8/8 34¡ 311 519 526 536¢ :341 2:041 MasseyKod 41.50 NotThatHillary,TsTwistedsister,VelWhoSaid 7-1
24Jan26 2Nfld1/2 gd Fm22500nw4 $10,600 1 :28 :583 1:29 2:002 -- 0/6 -- -- -- -- scr .00 EvelynaItis,VelWhoSaid,PondaModel scrtchd-judges 9-2
17Jan26 12Nfld1/2 ft Fm22500nw4 $10,600 1 :284 :581 1:272 1:581 69 1/9 34¡ 38¡ 45¢ 46¡ 37¢ :311 1:593 MasseyKod 13.00 Luckystair,TequilaTime,PreciousCat 21-0
3Jan26 10Nfld1/2 gd Fm22500nw4 $10,600 1 :272 :554 1:251 1:552 51 [9/9 48¢ 413 715 920 933£ :34 2:021 LemsChr 20.00 LilyGraceHill,PondaModel,TequilaTime 2nd tier 22-1
20Dec25 12Nfld1/2 ft Fm15000nw2 $9,000 1 :28 :572 1:262 1:581 64 3/9 23¡ 23 25 23¡ 31 :31 1:582 LemsChr *.40 SweetensCove,JuliesGrace,PreciousCat 39-0

9
Purple R

Clm Prc: $27,000
SPORTY LIZ (L) b m 5 Big Jim-Sportsonthebeach-Sportswriter
Owner: Crazy Parrot Farm, LLC,Frisco,TX
Breeder: E Thomas Knight,ON, CA

EMANUEL MILLER 158 blk-gra-r blu (81-3-7-10-.126)

25-1
Tr-KAREN FREAD

(4-0-0-0-.000)
1:591 NFLD1/2

4, 1:591 NFLD1/2
Power # 48

2026: 4 0 0 0 $816
2025: 28 2 4 4 $23,112
Life: 59 2 8 6 $42,494

LAST 4 STS. - $816
31Jan26 3Nfld1/2 fr Fm22500nw4 $10,200 1 :281 :572 1:261 1:57 36 5/8 68¢ 515 6oo20 426 435¢ :334 2:04 MillerEma L 85.80 NotThatHillary,TsTwistedsister,VelWhoSaid 7-1
24Jan26 2Nfld1/2 gd Fm22500nw4 $10,600 1 :28 :583 1:29 2:002 61 2/6 46¡ 43£ 62£ 62£ 64¢ :313 2:011 MillerEma L 31.10 EvelynaItis,VelWhoSaid,PondaModel 9-2
17Jan26 5Nfld1/2 ft Fm22500nw4 $10,600 1 :281 :58 1:281 1:58 55 3/8 2o1 2o¡ 4o6£ 513 722¡ :324 2:022 CioccaJrJoh L 57.50 MarcedFox,RollWithMarie,BigBadBeachbunny 24-0
10Jan26 5Nfld1/2 sy Fm22500nw4 $10,600 1 :28 :583 1:272 1:581 46 5/8 55¢ 4ip 4¢ip5ip 3£ 817 826£ :352 2:033 CioccaJrJoh L 32.90 CenturyKissMe,MarcedFox,ModernQ 40-1
30Dec25 2Nfld1/2 gd Qua Hd 1 :302 1:011 1:314 2:002 -- 4/7 11£ 11¡ 1hd 21£ 25¢ :293 2:012 HershbergerHar L SaulsbrookIan,SportyLiz,AlwaysADesire 23-1
NFL - 02/07/26 - E - 5 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix; x - Off Lasixa



6 SATURDAY
07 Feb. 2026
Northfield Park

POWERED BY
TRACKMASTER.COM

EXACTA, TRIFECTA & $1.00 PICK FIVE (6-7-8-9-10)
FILLIES & MARES NON WINNERS $5000 IN LAST 4 STARTS. AE: N/W $1250 PER START IN 2025-26.

AE: CLAIMING $15,000 (WITH ALLOWANCES). NORTHFIELD HN 2 & HN 4 UNCOUPLED DUE TO
BONAFIDE SEPARATE OWNERSHIP Purse $10,600

One Mile Pace
ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 5-3-1 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color

Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third Comment Tmp-Var

1
Red R

LOVE THAT SMILE (L) br m 7 Sportswriter-Smileallthewayhome-Grinfromeartoear
Owner: Big Fred's Stables LLC,Dublin,OH
Breeder: W A Mackay & D V Serwatuk & R L Watts,ON

CHRIS LEMS 170 blk-sil (186-12-26-19-.176)

9-2
Tr-TEESHA SYMES

(7-1-0-1-.190)

1:553 NFLD1/2
1:524 SCD5/8

3, 1:514 WBSB7/8
Power # 59

2026: 4 1 0 1 $7,668
2025: 32 4 3 4 $29,956
Life: 123 16 14 17 $303,292

LAST 4 STS. - $7,668
31Jan26 12Nfld1/2 fr Fmnw5000l4 $10,600 1 :282 :583 1:283 1:59 78 6/7 6o3¢ 6o3¢ 3oo1¡ 2£ 31¡ :302 1:591 NobleDan L 10.90 BetterDoubleFlip,BeMyRoseN,LoveThatSmile 5-1
24Jan26 8Nfld1/2 gd Fmnw5000l4 $11,200 1 :29 :584 1:282 1:584 70 6/7 67£ 5o2£ 5oo3¢ 43¢ 43¡ :302 1:592 MerrimanAar L 10.10 TwoPistolAnnie,ThinkOfGalaxies,DaMagicMeMe 9-2
10Jan26 13Nfld1/2 sy Fm1250pslc $20,000 1 :271 :56 1:25 1:551 78 6/9 811 8o9 8o9¡ 79 68£ :301 1:57 LemsChr L 81.50 TrsshiningStar,MorningMiracle,RibbonRidge 36-1
3Jan26 3Nfld1/2 gd Fm1250pslc $11,000 1 :27 :553 1:244 1:553 83 6/8 1o1¢ 11¢ 11¡ 12 12 :304 1:553 NobleDan L *2.10 LoveThatSmile,MorningMiracle,FashionablyLate 22-1
27Dec25 4Nfld1/2 gd Fm1250pslc $11,000 1 :274 :574 1:264 1:57 77 6/7 33 32¡ 2ons 2hd 42 :303 1:572 NobleDan L 8.80 RibbonRidge,FearOfMoonlight,MorningMiracle 32-1
20Dec25 9Nfld1/2 ft Fm1250pslc $11,000 1 :28 :574 1:263 1:571 66 2/8 56 65 74 83¢ 83¡ :302 1:574 SuggKur L 6.00 PrincesaAlta,SpeakingOfCoffee,FearOfMoonlight 39-0
10Dec25 4Dtn5/8 gd Fmnw2251l4 $7,000 1 :282 :571 1:244 1:532 78 1/10 44¢ 44¡ 46£ 49¡ 511¢ :292 1:553 TetrickTra L .00e FearOurFayth,Bettorthanamillion,MissHulaDancer 37-1

2
Blue R

JK'S SHINING STAR (L) b m 8 Jk Endofanera-Bikini Star-Jenna's Beach Boy
Owner: Therl L Hensley,Yorktown,IN
Breeder: Victory Hill Farm Inc,IN

KURT SUGG 190 grn-gra-wh (171-26-17-27-.260)

9-1
Tr-LARRY CLABAUGH

(39-4-6-3-.214)
1:54 LEX1

4, 1:504 SCD5/8
Power # 44

2026: 4 0 1 0 $4,478
2025: 35 5 4 3 $35,366
Life: 179 36 23 23 $346,112

LAST 4 STS. - $4,478
31Jan26 12Nfld1/2 fr Fmnw5000l4 $10,600 1 :282 :583 1:283 1:59 78 5/7 53¢ 53¢ 6oo3£ 53 42 :30 1:592 RhoadesBra L 34.10 BetterDoubleFlip,BeMyRoseN,LoveThatSmile 5-1
24Jan26 8Nfld1/2 gd Fmnw5000l4 $11,200 1 :29 :584 1:282 1:584 69 7/7 79¡ 74£ 7o4 64£ 65 :303 1:594 RhoadesBra L 50.20 TwoPistolAnnie,ThinkOfGalaxies,DaMagicMeMe 9-2
10Jan26 14Nfld1/2 sy Fm1250pslc $11,000 1 :282 :583 1:272 1:572 75 4/8 44¢ 3o2¡ 3o1¡ 33¢ 42¡ :301 1:574 RhoadesBra L *.90 DaMagicMeMe,BadTigress,FashionablyLate 36-1
3Jan26 6Nfld1/2 gd Fm1250pslc $11,000 1 :274 :574 1:262 1:563 77 4/7 45¢ 4o4¡ 34 31£ 2hd :292 1:563 RhoadesBra L 3.60 KantKatchKenzie,JksShiningStar,PrincesaAlta 22-1
27Dec25 10Nfld1/2 gd Fmnw2500l4 $7,200 1 :273 :562 1:254 1:563 76 7/8 812 810 8o7 77 66 :303 1:574 KashJrKei L 50.40 KantKatchKenzie,Downbytheeastside,AtlanticStar 32-1
21Dec25 8Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw2500l4 $7,200 1 :272 :564 1:263 1:563 70 8/8 88¡ 86¢ 8o4¡ 33¡ 24 :30 1:572 SuggKur L 36.50 RibbonRidge,JksShiningStar,SureRLookinGood 27-0
13Dec25 12Nfld1/2 sn Fmnw5000l4 $11,200 1 :292 1:00 1:31 2:021 73 8/9 912 99£ 9oo7£ 710 68¢ :311 2:034 CioccaJrJoh L 46.10 MollysAceN,MorningMiracle,PlayForMe 18-5

3
White R

Clm Prc: $18,000
SHE COMES AND GOES (L) b m 5 Bettor's Delight-Well Spoken Lady-Well Said
Owner: Matthew R Madden,Northfield,OH
Breeder: Garth S Bechtel,ON, CA

AARON MERRIMAN 190 go-c red-wh (216-32-35-35-.292)

4-1
Tr-PATRICK BEELER

(16-2-1-2-.201)

1:572 NFLD1/2
1:532 NFLD1/2

4, 1:532 NFLD1/2
Power # 72

2026: 4 1 0 0 $5,605
2025: 36 9 6 3 $80,324
Life: 71 15 12 14 $140,064

LAST 4 STS. - $5,605
31Jan26 12Nfld1/2 fr Fm15000clo $10,600 1 :282 :583 1:283 1:59 76 4/7 4o1£ 4o2 1o¡ 3£ 53¡ :31 1:593 MerrimanAar L 1.40 BetterDoubleFlip,BeMyRoseN,LoveThatSmile 5-1
24Jan26 13Nfld1/2 gd Fm10000clo-c $8,800 1 :29 :592 1:282 1:574 75 8/8 89 85£ 8oo6¢ 66£ 75¢ :291 1:584 NobleDan L 2.60 KantKatchKenzie,BetterDaysAhead,SillyButSerious 9-2
17Jan26 9Nfld1/2 ft Fm10000clo $8,800 1 :283 :583 1:273 1:572 80 2/9 21¢ 22 21¢ 2£ 11¢ :293 1:572 NobleDan L *1.80 SheComesAndGoes,TwoPistolAnnie,IronMistress 21-0
10Jan26 2Nfld1/2 sy Fm15000clo $13,500 1 :274 :563 1:244 1:54 76 2/7 45 46 55¡ 55£ 57£ :294 1:553 SuggKur L 26.80 UptownHanover,MollysAceN,FirstOfHerName 42-1
27Dec25 12Nfld1/2 gd Fm15000clo $11,200 1 :29 :583 1:274 1:571 71 2/9 32£ 3o2¢ 3o2 54 47 :302 1:583 NobleDan L 2.70 FirstOfHerName,SillyButSerious,IronMistress 32-1
20Dec25 13Nfld1/2 ft Fm15000clo $13,500 1 :273 :58 1:271 1:564 72 3/9 11 1¡ 11 11¢ 1nk :293 1:564 NobleDan L 2.50 SheComesAndGoes,SantasticCruiser,Gentrify 39-0
13Dec25 12Nfld1/2 sn Fm15000clo $11,200 1 :292 1:00 1:31 2:021 69 4/9 67¡ 5o4¡ 8oo6¡ 810 812¢ :322 2:043 IrvineJus L 2.20 MollysAceN,MorningMiracle,PlayForMe 18-5

4
Green S

MORNING MIRACLE br m 7 Racing Hill-Dark Fiber-Artsplace
Owner: Larry L Clabaugh,Medina,OH
Breeder: Gbw Breeding Farms Inc,OH

BRAIDEN RHOADES 130 blk-wh-s red (198-23-28-24-.235)

9-2
Tr-LARRY CLABAUGH

(39-4-6-3-.214)
1:542 NFLD1/2

3, 1:533 NFLD1/2
Power # 85

2026: 4 0 2 1 $9,454
2025: 43 4 7 6 $48,586
Life: 163 17 26 21 $181,751

LAST 4 STS. - $9,454
31Jan26 8Nfld1/2 fr Fmnw8000l4 $14,200 1 :282 :581 1:273 1:58 81 2/7 31£ 4o2¡ 2o1 2£ 32 :303 1:582 RhoadesBra 17.20 RibbonRidge,SaulsbrookMabel,MorningMiracle 5-1
24Jan26 12Nfld1/2 gd Fmnw6500l4 $13,500 1 :28 :574 1:272 1:564 78 2/7 44£ 53£ 74¡ 74¢ 65 :293 1:574 KashJrKei 13.10 FirstOfHerName,DryCreekPrincess,ADelightfulActN 9-2
10Jan26 13Nfld1/2 sy Fm1250pslc $20,000 1 :271 :56 1:25 1:551 80 1/9 32¢ 33 3o4¡ 26 26£ :304 1:563 RhoadesBra 33.30 TrsshiningStar,MorningMiracle,RibbonRidge 36-1
3Jan26 3Nfld1/2 gd Fm1250pslc $11,000 1 :27 :553 1:244 1:553 81 3/8 21¢ 21¢ 21¡ 22 22 :31 1:56 RhoadesBra 2.90 LoveThatSmile,MorningMiracle,FashionablyLate 22-1
27Dec25 4Nfld1/2 gd Fm1250pslc $11,000 1 :274 :574 1:264 1:57 77 1/7 11¡ 11¢ 1ns 1hd 31¡ :302 1:571 RhoadesBra *.60 RibbonRidge,FearOfMoonlight,MorningMiracle 32-1
20Dec25 6Nfld1/2 ft Fm1250pslc $11,000 1 :264 :564 1:252 1:55 81 5/8 21¢ 21¢ 31¡ 2ns 2hd :292 1:55 RhoadesBra 2.40 DelightKate,MorningMiracle,BadTigress 39-0
13Dec25 12Nfld1/2 sn Fmnw5000l4 $11,200 1 :292 1:00 1:31 2:021 80 5/9 79 7o6¡ 3oo1 21£ 21¢ :311 2:022 RhoadesBra 20.10 MollysAceN,MorningMiracle,PlayForMe 18-5

5
Black S

SAULSBROOK MABEL (L) b m 6 Malicious-Southwind Oasis-Sportswriter
Owner: Todd's Auto,Canonsburg,PA
Breeder: Saulsbrook Stables Inc,NS;Rebecca J Hamilton,ON

JUSTIN IRVINE 160 go-wh-red (179-26-23-20-.254)

2-1
Tr-CORY KREISER
(72-11-15-10-.315)

1:511 NFLD1/2
5, 1:511 NFLD1/2

Power # 72

2026: 3 0 1 0 $4,630
2025: 25 11 4 3 $84,090
Life: 77 20 13 11 $154,580

LAST 4 STS. - $4,630
31Jan26 8Nfld1/2 fr Fm22500clo $14,200 1 :282 :581 1:273 1:58 82 1/7 2o¢ 31¡ 3o2¢ 31¡ 21¡ :301 1:581 IrvineJus L 1.80 RibbonRidge,SaulsbrookMabel,MorningMiracle 5-1
24Jan26 12Nfld1/2 gd Fm22500clo $13,500 1 :28 :574 1:272 1:564 80 1/7 32£ 32¡ 42£ 52£ 42£ :292 1:572 IrvineJus L 3.00 FirstOfHerName,DryCreekPrincess,ADelightfulActN 9-2
10Jan26 6Nfld1/2 sy Fmopen Hcp $20,000 1 :263 :553 1:233 1:54 78 1/7 32¢ 34 35¢ 78¡ 710¢ :312 1:56 RhoadesBra L 12.50 RockinBambi,MissIdahoA,LadyRita 40-1
20Dec25 11Nfld1/2 ft Fmopen Hcp $21,000 1 :274 :561 1:243 1:54 73 2/8 31¢ 43 45¢ 510 712¡ :304 1:562 KashJrKei L 19.30 SoftShot,LadyRita,PrincessStella 39-0
13Dec25 9Nfld1/2 sn Fm30000clo $15,000 1 :292 1:00 1:302 2:02 83 5/6 67¡ 65 5o2£ 4£ 11£ :31 2:02 NobleDan L *.70 SaulsbrookMabel,ImOffngoneN,Anthem 18-5
6Dec25 11Nfld1/2 ft Fm40000clo $16,500 1 :274 :562 1:244 1:534 78 7/8 810 812 87£ 68¢ 68 :29 1:552 IrvineJus L 14.70 LadyRita,PrincessStella,JumpingjoyN 32-0
30Nov25 6Nfld1/2 ft Fmopen Hcp $21,000 1 :263 :55 1:23 1:524 85 7/8 21£ 22¡ 25 25¡ 36¡ :30 1:54 IrvineJus L 14.00 RockinBambi,HighFlyinFilly,SaulsbrookMabel 29-0

6
YellowR

DA MAGIC ME ME (L) br m 7 Bettor's Delight-Phone Terror-Western Terror
Owner: Jermarrio D Wilson,Northfield,OH
Breeder: Lucy Raymond,AB, CA

JOHN CIOCCA JR. 150 yel-blk-wh (188-13-16-23-.157)

25-1
Tr-MARIO WILSON

(13-2-2-2-.291)

1:572 NFLD1/2
1:554 NFLD1/2

6, 1:554 NFLD1/2
Power # 73

2026: 5 1 1 1 $10,524
2025: 40 4 6 4 $35,384
Life: 146 17 16 17 $105,004

LAST 4 STS. - $9,644
31Jan26 12Nfld1/2 fr Fmnw5000l4 $10,600 1 :282 :583 1:283 1:59 74 7/7 74£ 74¡ 75 64 65£ :303 2:001 WilsonMar L 52.30 BetterDoubleFlip,BeMyRoseN,LoveThatSmile 5-1
24Jan26 8Nfld1/2 gd Fmnw5000l4 $11,200 1 :29 :584 1:282 1:584 72 2/7 21¢ 31¢ 31¢ 31¡ 31 :302 1:59 CioccaJrJoh L 15.00 TwoPistolAnnie,ThinkOfGalaxies,DaMagicMeMe 9-2
17Jan26 13Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw5000l4 $11,200 1 :274 :581 1:282 1:59 72 1/9 21¡ 21¢ 31¢ 21¡ 2£ :303 1:591 CioccaJrJoh L 12.30 ADelightfulActN,DaMagicMeMe,PolkSaladAnnie 21-0
10Jan26 14Nfld1/2 sy Fm1250pslc $11,000 1 :282 :583 1:272 1:572 77 3/8 11£ 11£ 11¡ 12¢ 11£ :30 1:572 CioccaJrJoh L 4.60 DaMagicMeMe,BadTigress,FashionablyLate 36-1
3Jan26 3Nfld1/2 gd Fm1250pslc $11,000 1 :27 :553 1:244 1:553 76 2/8 58¡ 57£ 5o6 46 46¡ :304 1:564 AngusTyl L 10.90 LoveThatSmile,MorningMiracle,FashionablyLate 22-1
27Dec25 8Nfld1/2 gd Fm1250pslc $11,000 1 :273 :564 1:27 1:572 74 2/7 34¢ 3o2¡ 1o1 21 33 :31 1:58 LemsChr L 6.50 MachMajorN,ThinkFast,DaMagicMeMe 32-1
20Dec25 6Nfld1/2 ft Fm1250pslc $11,000 1 :264 :564 1:252 1:55 68 7/8 712 7o7£ 89¡ 89£ 814 :303 1:574 WilsonMar L 44.40 DelightKate,MorningMiracle,BadTigress 39-0

7
Pink R

SUNNI RED (L) b m 5 So Surreal-Gimmesomeroom-Relentless Yankee
Owner: Peter T Stratton,Washington,PA
Breeder: Ellen M Mc Neil,NY

DAN NOBLE 165 pur-wh-go (259-87-42-24-.457)

9-2
Tr-PETER STRATTON

(37-10-4-1-.339)

1:572 NFLD1/2
1:551 STGA1/2

4, 1:551 STGA1/2
Power # 118

2026: 2 2 0 0 $9,350
2025: 28 2 2 5 $20,061
Life: 50 6 3 11 $46,386

LAST 4 STS. - $10,150
31Jan26 14Nfld1/2 fr Fm30000nw7 $11,500 1 :281 :573 1:271 1:572 76 1/8 1o1¢ 1£ 11 11¡ 13¡ :301 1:572 NobleDan L 2.10 SunniRed,PamsForReal,PlaysPro 5-1
24Jan26 3Nfld1/2 gd Fmnw2500l4 $7,200 1 :29 :594 1:294 2:001 66 2/7 33¢ 2o¡ 2ons 2¢ 11¡ :302 2:001 NobleDan L *.90 SunniRed,Shehitthehighnote,Crystalswishparty 9-2
2Jan26 1M1 ft Fmnw2500cd $9,500 1 :271 :552 1:242 1:533 -- 0/9 -- -- -- -- scr .00 OddsOnSrSr,GrcflGl,RmAmr scrtchd-sick 26-1
16Dec25 11Stga1/2 ft M10000opcd $10,000 1 :273 :572 1:27 1:574 66 6/8 33¡ 3o3¡ 3o1£ 53¡ 66 :313 1:59 BaileyLeo L 6.77 LiveNThrive,WheresLarry,AssetStation 29-0
9Dec25 11Stga1/2 ft M10000opcd $10,000 1 :292 :594 1:292 1:584 63 2/7 21¡ 21¡ 41£ 42 44£ :30 1:594 BaileyLeo L 2.99 Mindbodyandsoul,ArsenalsLadybug,AmericanLily 20-0
25Nov25 9Stga1/2 ft M10000opcd $10,000 1 :28 :572 1:263 1:561 -- 0/7 -- -- -- -- scr .00 OrTrplMjrA,AmrcnLly,ArmnnPrncss scrtchd-sick 44-0
14Nov25 12VD7/8 ft Fmnw751cd $3,500 1 :274 :563 1:262 1:551 74 4/8 21¢ 21¡ 11£ 18 18 :284 1:551 BaileyLeo L *.96 SunniRed,RockOnExpress,RedDirtRockIt 40-0
NFL - 02/07/26 - E - 6 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix; x - Off Lasixa



7 SATURDAY
07 Feb. 2026
Northfield Park

POWERED BY
TRACKMASTER.COM

EXACTA, TRIFECTA, & 20 CENT SUPER - HIGH FIVE
FILLIES & MARES NON WINNERS $3500 IN LAST 4 STARTS. AE: N/W $1000 PER START IN 2025-26.

AE: CLAIMING $10,000 (WITH ALLOWANCES). NO. 9 STARTS FROM 2ND TIER NORTHFIELD
TRACKMANS SELECTIONS: 1-6-2-5-8 TRAINER CHANGE HN 1 J. SHAW TO D. NEIL Purse $8,400

One Mile Pace
ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 1-6-2 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color

Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third Comment Tmp-Var

1
Red R

Clm Prc: $12,000
IRON MISTRESS (L) br m 11 Bettor's Delight-Born to Rock-Rocknroll Hanover
Owner: Tatham Racing Stable LLC,Mt Sterling,OH
Breeder: Dr John M Egloff & Roger L Holland,PA

DAN NOBLE 165 pur-wh-go (259-87-42-24-.457)

9-5
Tr-DANIELLE NEIL

(13-1-1-3-.197)
*Last Tr - Jason Shaw

1:541 STGA1/2
5, 1:523 PHL5/8

Power # 83

2026: 4 0 0 1 $3,512
2025: 33 6 7 4 $77,924
Life: 190 24 28 36 $333,832

LAST 4 STS. - $3,512
31Jan26 2Nfld1/2 fr Fm10000clo-c $8,400 1 :283 :583 1:281 1:584 75 1/7 1ns 1o2 2ns 31¡ 45 :313 1:594 MerrimanAar L *1.00 Rockabillycockshut,CrazyCute,BallDiamond 7-1
24Jan26 13Nfld1/2 gd Fm10000clo $8,800 1 :29 :592 1:282 1:574 75 6/8 66¢ 64¢ 54¢ 55£ 43¡ :291 1:582 MerrimanAar L 2.60 KantKatchKenzie,BetterDaysAhead,SillyButSerious 9-2
17Jan26 9Nfld1/2 ft Fm10000clo $8,800 1 :283 :583 1:273 1:572 80 [9/9 32¡ 33£ 32£ 32¢ 32£ :294 1:58 MerrimanAar L 3.80 ShCmsAndGs,TwPstlAnn,IrnMstrss 2nd tier 21-0
10Jan26 2Nfld1/2 sy Fm15000clo $13,500 1 :274 :563 1:244 1:54 77 5/7 31¡ 33¢ 3o3¢ 34¢ 47¢ :30 1:552 AngusTyl L 56.40 UptownHanover,MollysAceN,FirstOfHerName 42-1
27Dec25 12Nfld1/2 gd Fm15000clo $11,200 1 :29 :583 1:274 1:571 71 1/9 11¢ 11¢ 11¢ 31£ 36£ :304 1:583 MerrimanAar L 3.00 FirstOfHerName,SillyButSerious,IronMistress 32-1

2
Blue S

SHARP LOOKER (L) b m 7 Racing Hill-Slice of Life-Jate Lobell
Owner: Shawn A Harville,Westcarrlton,OH
Breeder: Gbw Breeding Farms Inc,OH

CAMERON MCCOWN 180 mar-wh-gra (4-0-0-1-.083)

7-2
Tr-JESSICA MCCOWN

(14-4-1-2-.373)
1:521 SCD5/8

6, 1:521 SCD5/8
Power # 67

2026: 4 0 0 0 $2,625
2025: 41 4 3 8 $68,580
Life: 136 12 22 16 $236,420

LAST 4 STS. - $2,625
28Jan26 13Mvr5/8 ft Fmnw4501l4 $15,500 1 :282 :574 1:262 1:55 73 4/8 31¢ 32¡ 43 44¡ 78¢ :293 1:563 LunaMar L 10.10 FearDanie,SuprizeMeWent,HugsAndKisses 15-2
21Jan26 10Mvr5/8 ft Fmnw3251l4 $12,500 1 :28 :563 1:244 1:542 77 3/9 21¢ 42¡ 5o3£ 42¡ 43¢ :292 1:55 MccownCam L *2.20 OnTheMoneyGb,PartyCruiser,ScyllyRock 40-1
14Jan26 10Mvr5/8 gd Fmnw3251l4 $12,500 1 :282 :571 1:264 1:564 73 7/9 1o1¢ 21¢ 31¢ 21¡ 44£ :304 1:574 MccownCam L 10.90 ShadowsDancers,RumorHasIt,OnTheMoneyGb 35-2
7Jan26 10Mvr5/8 gd Fmnw3251l4 $12,500 1 :28 :58 1:26 1:542 76 8/10 912 911 88¢ 77¢ 57¡ :281 1:554 MccownCam L 10.80 DelcoKathleen,SarasotaHanover,SuprizeMeWent 44-1
23Dec25 8Dtn5/8 ft Fmnw3251l4 $9,000 1 :264 :552 1:233 1:534 77 4/8 44¢ 44¢ 54 63 31¡ :293 1:54 MccownCam L *1.90 DelcoKathleen,ThinkFast,SharpLooker 54-0

3
White R

CORONA ERAP b m 6 Jk Endofanera-Lori's Legacy-Rockin Image
Owner: Steven Arendash,Munroe Falls,OH
Breeder: Mary Jo Rheinheimer & Marty R Rheinheimer,IN

JOHN CIOCCA JR. 150 yel-blk-wh (188-13-16-23-.157)

15-1
Tr-JEROME ARENDASH

(3-1-0-0-.333)

1:593 NFLD1/2
2:021 NFLD1/2 Q

3, 1:55 NFLD1/2
Power # 64

2026: 3 1 0 0 $3,190
2025: 16 0 4 1 $15,164
Life: 92 7 8 10 $66,241

LAST 4 STS. - $3,190
24Jan26 13Nfld1/2 gdPFmnw3500l4 $8,800 1 :29 :592 1:282 1:574 74 1/8 32¡ 42£ 43 44 54¢ :293 1:583 LemsChr 26.10 KantKatchKenzie,BetterDaysAhead,SillyButSerious 9-2
17Jan26 3Nfld1/2 ftPFmnw1500l4 $5,500 1 :282 :582 1:281 1:593 69 4/8 11¢ 11¡ 13 12¢ 11£ :312 1:593 CioccaJrJoh *1.20 CoronaEra,YvonnesLuckyRose,Genesis 26-0
3Jan26 13Nfld1/2 gdPFm30000nw7 $12,000 1 :274 :564 1:261 1:563 74 2/8 56¢ 55¡ 4o2 51£ 63 :303 1:571 AngusTyl 68.70 EvasStar,TiffanyBlue,SpinalCracker 22-1
20Dec25 15Nfld1/2 ftPFm30000nw7 $12,000 1 :28 :562 1:234 1:531 74 1/9 55¢ 77 712 814 716 :301 1:562 LemsChr 49.40 CrytelShadow,GorgeousPackage,PlaysPro 39-0
10Dec25 5Nfld1/2 syPQua 1 :302 1:012 1:312 2:021 -- 3/5 12 12 12 12 12¡ :304 2:021 CioccaJrJoh CoronaEra,FearRomeo,HotRodHill 34-2

4
Green R

TRE TA TA (L) b m 6 Control the Moment-Out of Sight-Mach Three
Owner: Beau M Brown,Ostrander,OH
Breeder: Mr Bill E Beechy & Kim S Beechy,FL

BEAU BROWN 215 wh-mar-blk (15-1-0-0-.067)

20-1
Tr-BEAU BROWN

(12-1-0-1-.111)

1:591 NFLD1/2
1:544 NFLD1/2

3, 1:523 WBSB7/8
Power # 62

2026: 3 1 0 0 $3,170
2025: 29 4 1 2 $20,801
Life: 72 9 7 3 $82,485

LAST 4 STS. - $3,520
31Jan26 2Nfld1/2 fr Fmnw3500l4 $8,400 1 :283 :583 1:281 1:584 74 4/7 65 77£ 7o4¢ 54¡ 55¢ :304 1:594 BrownBea L 48.00 Rockabillycockshut,CrazyCute,BallDiamond 7-1
24Jan26 10Nfld1/2 gd Fmnw1500l4 $5,500 1 :281 :574 1:28 1:591 72 6/8 711 7o7¡ 5oo4¢ 31¡ 1ns :302 1:591 BrownBea L 10.30 TreTaTa,SapphireLoveChip,ChipperDaisy 9-2
3Jan26 7Nfld1/2 gd Fm750pslc $7,000 1 :281 :573 1:274 1:574 58 2/8 1o¢ 1¡ 3¢ 69¡ 613¡ :323 2:002 BrownBea L 3.50 SheTheNorth,SenoritaIAm,JumpingJillybean 22-1
27Dec25 9Nfld1/2 gd Fm750pslc $7,000 1 :274 :58 1:274 1:58 68 7/8 7o4¢ 7o4£ 5oo5¢ 65 57 :303 1:592 BrownBea L 16.50 SheTheNorth,MartzRenee,Rockinattheryman 32-1
20Dec25 4Nfld1/2 ft Fm750pslc $7,000 1 :28 :573 1:263 1:564 71 4/8 44 4o2 3oo£ 2£ 31 :301 1:57 BrownBea L 2.60 SenoritaIAm,Justabitofcharm,TreTaTa 39-0

5
Black S

Clm Prc: $14,500
FASHIONABLY LATE (L) b m 4 Shadyshark Hanover-Special Rose-Duneside Perch
Owner: Alexandra L Sarkine,Daleville,IN
Breeder: Stanley W Miller,IN

AARON MERRIMAN 190 go-c red-wh (216-32-35-35-.292)

12-1
Tr-ALEXANDRA SARKINE

(12-1-1-3-.213)
1:57 NFLD1/2

3, 1:57 NFLD1/2
Power # 61

2026: 3 0 0 2 $2,640
2025: 26 4 5 5 $29,440
Life: 34 5 6 9 $35,782

LAST 4 STS. - $3,520
24Jan26 8Nfld1/2 gd Fmnw5000l4 $11,200 1 :29 :584 1:282 1:584 64 1/7 44£ 63¢ 64 74£ 79£ :313 2:004 SuggKur L 53.90 TwoPistolAnnie,ThinkOfGalaxies,DaMagicMeMe 9-2
10Jan26 14Nfld1/2 sy Fm1250pslc $11,000 1 :282 :583 1:272 1:572 75 1/8 21£ 21£ 21¡ 22¢ 32¢ :301 1:574 SuggKur L 19.40 DaMagicMeMe,BadTigress,FashionablyLate 36-1
3Jan26 3Nfld1/2 gd Fm1250pslc $11,000 1 :27 :553 1:244 1:553 76 1/8 45¡ 44£ 45¢ 56¢ 36¢ :31 1:564 SuggKur L 34.30 LoveThatSmile,MorningMiracle,FashionablyLate 22-1
27Dec25 8Nfld1/2 gd Fm1250pslc $11,000 1 :273 :564 1:27 1:572 73 5/7 59¡ 55 4o1¡ 33 43¡ :304 1:58 SuggKur L 26.00 MachMajorN,ThinkFast,DaMagicMeMe 32-1
13Dec25 1Nfld1/2 sn Fm30000nw7 $12,000 1 :293 :594 1:301 2:002 46 x1/9 818 7o16 812 816 829¢ :333 2:061 LemsChr L 23.10 SouthwindCayenne,ObsessedWithLou,Kyleekash 22-3

6
YellowS

POLK SALAD ANNIE (L) b m 6 Racing Hill-Lucky Suds-Charley Barley
Owner: Adam Friedland,Brooklyn,NY
Breeder: Dean R Santantonio & Michelle L Santantonio,OH

KURT SUGG 190 grn-gra-wh (171-26-17-27-.260)

3-1
Tr-EDWARD MILLER

(53-7-9-11-.296)
1:504 SCD5/8

5, 1:504 SCD5/8
Power # 67

2026: 4 0 0 1 $2,804
2025: 43 8 7 8 $84,778
Life: 137 27 17 31 $217,665

LAST 4 STS. - $2,804
31Jan26 8Nfld1/2 fr Fmnw8000l4 $14,200 1 :282 :581 1:273 1:58 78 3/7 53¡ 63£ 6o5¢ 55¡ 55¢ :302 1:59 SuggKur L 14.10 RibbonRidge,SaulsbrookMabel,MorningMiracle 5-1
24Jan26 12Nfld1/2 gd Fmnw6500l4 $13,500 1 :28 :574 1:272 1:564 -- 0/7 -- -- -- -- scr .00 FrstOfHrNm,DryCrkPrncss,ADlghtflActNscrtchd-judges 9-2
17Jan26 13Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw5000l4 $11,200 1 :274 :581 1:282 1:59 73 [9/9 56 4o3£ 2o1¢ 31£ 31¡ :303 1:591 NobleDan L *1.10 ADlghtflActN,DMgcMM,PlkSldAnn 2nd tier 21-0
10Jan26 11Nfld1/2 sy Fm2000pslc $25,000 1 :271 :57 1:261 1:56 79 7/8 710 7o6¡ 6o3£ 62¡ 64£ :30 1:57 SuggKur L 46.60 TracknField,Gentrify,Smothastenesewisky 38-1
3Jan26 8Nfld1/2 gd Fm2000pslc $15,000 1 :271 :561 1:253 1:56 79 8/8 813 89¡ 7o5¡ 74 53¢ :30 1:563 SuggKur L 38.80 TracknField,JumpingjoyN,BetterDaysAhead 22-1

7
Pink R

BALL DIAMOND (L) b m 8 We Will See-A Diamond in June-Village Connection
Owner: Joseph Boza,Brunswick,OH
Breeder: Chuck E Grubbs,KY

KEITH KASH JR 195 r blu-or (121-14-15-11-.215)

25-1
Tr-KEITH KASH JR

(74-10-12-6-.252)

1:582 NFLD1/2
1:564 NFLD1/2

4, 1:533 NFLD1/2
Power # 70

2026: 5 2 1 1 $9,908
2025: 43 1 6 5 $23,506
Life: 191 27 33 27 $279,334

LAST 4 STS. - $6,408
31Jan26 2Nfld1/2 fr Fmnw3500l4 $8,400 1 :283 :583 1:281 1:584 75 3/7 53£ 56¢ 4o2¡ 43 34¢ :31 1:593 KashJrKei L 14.70 Rockabillycockshut,CrazyCute,BallDiamond 7-1
24Jan26 9Nfld1/2 gd Fmnw2500l4 $7,200 1 :284 :583 1:281 1:583 74 3/7 21¡ 21¢ 21¢ 21¢ 11¡ :301 1:583 KashJrKei L 7.20 BallDiamond,RockMeCristal,Justabitofcharm 9-2
17Jan26 4Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw2500l4 $7,200 1 :284 :582 1:272 1:583 75 6/9 87¡ 89¡ 6o9¢ 42¢ 2nk :292 1:583 KashJrKei L 38.40 AlwaysAnaHanover,BallDiamond,SeaRose 26-0
10Jan26 12Nfld1/2 sy Fm750pslc $14,000 1 :281 :582 1:272 1:58 66 4/9 21 31¡ 33 57¡ 88¡ :313 1:593 KashJrKei L 6.50 StaySalty,BjsMj,BaywatchHanover 38-1
3Jan26 9Nfld1/2 gd Fm750pslc $7,000 1 :272 :571 1:272 1:582 69 6/8 812 8o5¡ 8o6¢ 62£ 1nk :294 1:582 KashJrKei L 48.70 BallDiamond,StaySalty,BjsMj 22-1

8
Gray R

Clm Prc: $12,000
KANT KATCH KENZIE br m 6 Big Jim-Emmasphere-Pro Bono Best
Owner: Andrew E Coblentz,Wooster,OH;Jessica E Millner,Litchfield,OH;John R Picinich,Dover,NH
Breeder: Tara A Isman,MB, CA;Garett J Isman,AB, CA

JUSTIN IRVINE 160 go-wh-red (179-26-23-20-.254)

12-1
Tr-JESSICA MILLNER

(69-11-6-11-.261)

1:563 NFLD1/2
1:554 NFLD1/2

4, 1:542 NFLD1/2
Power # 57

2026: 5 2 0 0 $9,900
2025: 41 4 6 1 $43,076
Life: 85 13 13 6 $103,523

LAST 4 STS. - $4,400
31Jan26 2Nfld1/2 fr Fm10000clo $8,400 1 :283 :583 1:281 1:584 72 7/7 76¡ 6o6£ 5oo3£ 65¢ 68 :312 2:002 SuggKur 19.00 Rockabillycockshut,CrazyCute,BallDiamond 7-1
24Jan26 13Nfld1/2 gd Fm10000clo $8,800 1 :29 :592 1:282 1:574 78 2/8 11¢ 11 11 11¢ 11¢ :292 1:574 SuggKur 9.70 KantKatchKenzie,BetterDaysAhead,SillyButSerious 9-2
17Jan26 13Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw5000l4 $11,200 1 :274 :581 1:282 1:59 66 3/9 67¢ 65 95¢ 95£ 96£ :31 2:002 AngusTyl 16.90 ADelightfulActN,DaMagicMeMe,PolkSaladAnnie 21-0
10Jan26 13Nfld1/2 sy Fm1250pslc $20,000 1 :271 :56 1:25 1:551 76 8/9 913 99£ 910 911 911 :302 1:572 AngusTyl 138.00 TrsshiningStar,MorningMiracle,RibbonRidge 36-1
3Jan26 6Nfld1/2 gd Fm1250pslc $11,000 1 :274 :574 1:262 1:563 77 1/7 11¢ 11£ 11 11£ 1hd :301 1:563 AngusTyl 2.70 KantKatchKenzie,JksShiningStar,PrincesaAlta 22-1

9
Purple R

WAVZEKA (L) b m 6 Art's Chip-Delco Dusty-Jereme's Jet
Owner: Kt Racing LLC,Lakeville,MN
Breeder: Jesse J De Long,WI

CHRIS LEMS 170 blk-sil (186-12-26-19-.176)

12-1
Tr-ARIEL ALVAREZ

(22-8-2-4-.475)

1:571 NFLD1/2
1:54 CALX1

4, 1:534 ACES5/8
Power # 55

2026: 2 1 0 0 $3,976
2025: 36 2 9 5 $33,092
Life: 98 23 17 13 $172,828

LAST 4 STS. - $3,976
31Jan26 9Nfld1/2 fr Fmnw2500l4 $6,800 1 :281 :582 1:263 1:571 74 4/8 11¡ 12¢ 17 17 18¢ :303 1:571 LemsChr L 8.50 Wavzeka,InfiniteSymbolA,JumpingJillybean 5-1
24Jan26 9Nfld1/2 gd Fmnw2500l4 $7,200 1 :284 :583 1:281 1:583 70 6/7 67¢ 66£ 53£ 42£ 44¡ :302 1:592 LemsChr L 32.10 BallDiamond,RockMeCristal,Justabitofcharm 9-2
27Dec25 4Nfld1/2 gd Fm1250pslc $11,000 1 :274 :574 1:264 1:57 76 7/7 79 78£ 75 74¡ 74 :30 1:574 MillerJos L 80.70 RibbonRidge,FearOfMoonlight,MorningMiracle 32-1
20Dec25 5Nfld1/2 ft Fm10000clo $9,500 1 :272 :563 1:254 1:551 71 5/8 67£ 76 66¡ 55£ 69¢ :30 1:57 MillerJos L 32.00 SillyButSerious,Downbytheeastside,RockinRequiem 39-0
6Dec25 9Nfld1/2 ft Fm10000clo $8,800 1 :272 :573 1:264 1:563 61 7/9 89£ 7o4¡ 7o5¡ 68¢ 811¢ :31 1:584 MillerJos L 68.50 ADelightfulActN,RockMeCristal,PlayForMe 32-0
NFL - 02/07/26 - E - 7 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix; x - Off Lasixa



8 SATURDAY
07 Feb. 2026
Northfield Park

POWERED BY
TRACKMASTER.COM

EXACTA, TRIFECTA, 20 CENT SUPERFECTA, & 50 CENT PICK 6
(8-9-10-11-12-13)

FILLIES & MARES NON WINNERS 1 PARI-MUTUEL RACE OR $10,000 LIFETIME. AE: N/W 2 PM
RACES OR $20,000 LIFETIME CLAIMING PRICE $15,000 (WITH ALLOWANCES). NO. 9 STARTS FROM

2ND TIER NORTHFIELD
Purse $8,600
One Mile Pace

ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 5-6-1 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color
Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third Comment Tmp-Var

1
Red S

Clm Prc: $18,000
GREYSTONE VIVIAN b m 6 Artspeak-Greystone Ladymach-Mach Three
Owner: Courtney E Makin,Columbus Grove,OH
Breeder: A Jean Caddey,ON, CA

KURT SUGG 190 grn-gra-wh (171-26-17-27-.260)

5-1
Tr-COURTNEY MAKIN

(17-2-2-0-.183)
1:562 SCD5/8

5, 1:562 SCD5/8
Power # 43

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 27 1 2 2 $10,986
Life: 75 1 4 5 $25,904

LAST 4 STS. - $0
14Jan26 3Nfld1/2 sy Qua 1 :292 :594 1:31 2:022 -- 1/4 34 34 43¡ 32¡ 24£ :314 2:032 AngusTyl TerryAlbert,GreystoneVivian,EveryMileBeach 37-1
6Dec25 3Nfld1/2 ft Fm15000nw2 $9,000 1 :281 :571 1:254 1:561 -- 5/9 611 ip716 926 937 9dis AngusTyl 69.30 LilyGraceHill,PreciousCat,MarcedFox 32-0
23Nov25 3Nfld1/2 ft Fm15000nw2 $9,000 1 :281 :573 1:261 1:563 50 7/9 811 814 815 816 821 :313 2:004 AngusTyl 88.40 JuliesGrace,LilyGraceHill,AliSweetCake 47-0
12Nov25 7Dtn5/8 ft Fmnw2pm $14,000 1 :281 :581 1:254 1:542 59 9/9 912 910 914 916 816¢ :29 1:573 HannersLuk 159.70 HvASprDy,Cllmvrdhll,MndysRttnppl 51-0
5Nov25 2Dtn5/8 ft Fmnw2-Cl $10,000 1 :273 :561 1:244 1:544 53 6/10 89£ 811 911 812 820 :314 1:584 MccownCam 91.10 RoseRunAnabelle,SectionlineFlame,ABitCrazy 67-0

2
Blue S

Clm Prc: $21,750
PACE N BOOTS (L) b m 4 Stag Party-American Curves-American Ideal
Owner: Jermarrio D Wilson,Northfield,OH
Breeder: M L Brethour & K McKinlay & M Van Beek,ON

AARON MERRIMAN 190 go-c red-wh (216-32-35-35-.292)

6-1
Tr-MARIO WILSON

(13-2-2-2-.291)
1:581 NFLD1/2

3, 1:581 NFLD1/2
Power # 58

2026: 4 0 0 0 $0
2025: 23 2 3 3 $14,898
Life: 29 2 3 3 $15,172

LAST 4 STS. - $0
31Jan26 3Nfld1/2 fr Fmnw2pmcd $10,200 1 :281 :572 1:261 1:57 29 4/8 5o7 820 825 831 742£ :342 2:053 WilsonMar L 86.00 NotThatHillary,TsTwistedsister,VelWhoSaid 7-1
24Jan26 14Nfld1/2 gd Fm15000nw2 $9,000 1 :291 :59 1:291 2:00 60 4/9 69¡ 6o9 5oo4¡ 64£ 67¢ :312 2:012 IrvineJus L 33.20 RollWithMarie,GoodPride,SharonOSharon 9-2
17Jan26 10Nfld1/2 ft Fm15000nw2 $9,000 1 :282 :581 1:28 1:584 61 4/9 79¡ 7o11 6oo9 710 612 :312 2:011 IrvineJus L 20.80 GoodPride,HannahMckee,JuliesGrace 21-0
10Jan26 9Nfld1/2 sy Fm15000nw2 $9,000 1 :283 :584 1:284 2:00 60 4/8 3o2 3o1¡ 3o2¢ 45¡ 78 :322 2:013 RhoadesBra L 32.90 TsTwistedsister,JuliesGrace,RollWithMarie 40-1
27Dec25 7Nfld1/2 gd Fm15000nw2 $9,000 1 :293 1:004 1:31 2:004 57 5/9 31£ 31¢ 31¡ 32£ 43 :301 2:012 SuggKur L 15.10 RollWithMarie,StLadsCrypto,JuliesGrace 32-1

3
White T

KISS MY GRITS (L) b m 5 American Romance-Miss Paper Wazotwo-Magical Mike
Owner: Marlin Smith,Thornville,OH
Breeder: Marlin Smith,OH

LOGAN EBERSOLE 155 blk-s red-wh (60-1-6-5-.100)

12-1
Tr-MARLIN SMITH

(2-0-0-0-.000) Power # 56

2026: 2 0 0 0 $1,184
2025: 40 0 4 5 $20,293
Life: 58 0 4 6 $22,856

LAST 4 STS. - $1,634
17Jan26 10Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw1pmcd $9,000 1 :282 :581 1:28 1:584 64 [9/9 68 6o8¢ 5o7¡ 58¡ 411 :313 2:01 EbersoleLog L 39.90 GoodPride,HannahMckee,JuliesGrace 2nd tier 21-0
10Jan26 4Nfld1/2 sy Fmnw1pmcd $5,800 1 :284 :591 1:29 2:00 61 2/9 54 4o2 3oo3 32 42¢ :304 2:002 SuggKur L 3.90 WhiskyNSunshine,WhackaHill,BlowinDoe 42-1
27Dec25 7Nfld1/2 gd Fmnw1pmcd $9,000 1 :293 1:004 1:31 2:004 54 1/9 43£ 5o3¡ 6o5¡ 66¢ 75¡ :294 2:014 EbersoleLog L 28.30 RollWithMarie,StLadsCrypto,JuliesGrace 32-1
20Dec25 12Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw1pmcd $9,000 1 :28 :572 1:262 1:581 59 5/9 713 714 6oo14 49¡ 55¡ :30 1:591 EbersoleLog L 68.80 SweetensCove,JuliesGrace,PreciousCat 39-0
23Nov25 3Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw1pmcd $9,000 1 :281 :573 1:261 1:563 63 1/9 56¡ 68£ 69¡ 67¡ 57£ :301 1:581 EbersoleLog L 26.10 JuliesGrace,LilyGraceHill,AliSweetCake 47-0

4
Green T

Clm Prc: $21,750
SPARKLING SEA (L) b m 4 Downbytheseaside-Don't Speak-Well Said
Owner: Timothy Detweiler,West Farmington,OH
Breeder: Steiner Stock Farm,OH

TYLER ANGUS 170 blk-k grn-tur (151-10-11-25-.162)

12-1
Tr-MYRON WEAVER

(8-0-0-0-.000)
1:544 SCD5/8

3, 1:544 SCD5/8
Power # 45

2026: 4 0 0 0 $430
2025: 22 1 4 1 $13,755
Life: 39 2 5 3 $19,249

LAST 4 STS. - $430
31Jan26 13Nfld1/2 fr Fm15000nw2 $8,600 1 :294 1:003 1:304 2:012 59 6/8 78¡ 78¢ 6o4 52¡ 56¡ :31 2:023 AngusTyl L 75.20 StLadsCrypto,JuliesGrace,LavenderHaze 5-1
24Jan26 14Nfld1/2 gd Fm15000nw2 $9,000 1 :291 :59 1:291 2:00 58 6/9 711 711 88¢ 99£ 810 :311 2:02 AngusTyl L 77.90 RollWithMarie,GoodPride,SharonOSharon 9-2
14Jan26 3Nfld1/2 sy 15000clnw2 $9,000 1 :293 :593 1:291 2:00 40 2/8 31¡ 43¡ 69¢ 714 728¢ :343 2:053 SuggKur L 27.20 Journeyssharpedge,CatchingUp,Sistermarystigmata 30-1
7Jan26 1Nfld1/2 sy 15000clnw2 $9,000 1 :28 :574 1:272 1:59 58 7/9 811 7o7 7oo6£ 69£ 811 :322 2:011 SuggKur L 57.10 PondaLambo,Lifeblood,CatchingUp 40-1
6Dec25 14Nfld1/2 ft Fm15000nw2 $9,000 1 :273 :572 1:263 1:573 49 [9/9 67£ 6o7 710 79¡ 918£ :324 2:012 AngusTyl 20.40 AliSweetCake,WesternSkye,StLadsCrypto 2nd tier 32-0

5
Black T

Clm Prc: $21,750
ST LADS CRYPTO b m 4 Sunfire Blue Chip-St Lads Coco-Mister Big
Owner: Jessica L Roegner,Streetsboro,OH
Breeder: St Lads Farm,ON, CA

DAN NOBLE 165 pur-wh-go (259-87-42-24-.457)

7-5
Tr-JESSICA ROEGNER

(44-17-7-7-.528)

2:012 NFLD1/2
1:574 NFLD1/2

3, 1:574 NFLD1/2
Power # 81

2026: 1 1 0 0 $4,300
2025: 16 3 2 3 $13,725
Life: 17 4 2 3 $18,025

LAST 4 STS. - $10,530
31Jan26 13Nfld1/2 fr Fm15000nw2 $8,600 1 :294 1:003 1:304 2:012 66 2/8 11¡ 11¢ 11¢ 11¡ 1¡ :303 2:012 NobleDan *1.60 StLadsCrypto,JuliesGrace,LavenderHaze 5-1
10Jan26 9Nfld1/2 sy Fm15000nw2 $9,000 1 :283 :584 1:284 2:00 -- 0/8 -- -- -- -- scr .00 TsTwstdsstr,JlsGrc,RllWthMr scrtchd-sick 40-1
27Dec25 7Nfld1/2 gd Fm15000nw2 $9,000 1 :293 1:004 1:31 2:004 59 7/9 1o¢ 2o¢ 2o1¡ 22¡ 22 :30 2:011 NobleDan *1.00 RollWithMarie,StLadsCrypto,JuliesGrace 32-1
20Dec25 3Nfld1/2 ft Fm10000nw1 $5,800 1 :282 :581 1:274 1:574 67 6/9 1o1 11¢ 11¢ 12¡ 13¢ :30 1:574 NobleDan *.50 StLadsCrypto,Angelzlikeyou,Longlivecowgirls 39-0
6Dec25 14Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw1pmcd $9,000 1 :273 :572 1:263 1:573 65 4/9 12 12¢ 1¡ 1¢ 31¢ :311 1:574 SuggKur 4.90 AliSweetCake,WesternSkye,StLadsCrypto 32-0

6
YellowT

Clm Prc: $21,750
JULIE'S GRACE b m 4 Pet Rock-Juliana Grace-Art Major
Owner: Powerplay Racing 87 LLC,Medina,OH
Breeder: Midland Acres Inc,OH

JAMES DAY 150 blk-s red-wh (69-3-7-11-.153)

7-2
Tr-JAMES DAY
(47-1-5-6-.123)

1:563 NFLD1/2
3, 1:563 NFLD1/2

Power # 78

2026: 5 0 2 2 $7,280
2025: 21 1 7 6 $23,699
Life: 35 1 9 10 $33,443

LAST 4 STS. - $6,200
31Jan26 13Nfld1/2 fr Fm15000nw2 $8,600 1 :294 1:003 1:304 2:012 65 1/8 21¡ 21¢ 21¢ 21¡ 2¡ :302 2:012 DayJam 4.20 StLadsCrypto,JuliesGrace,LavenderHaze 5-1
24Jan26 14Nfld1/2 gd Fm15000nw2 $9,000 1 :291 :59 1:291 2:00 64 [9/9 46¡ 4o4£ 4o3¡ 44 45¢ :311 2:01 DayJam 13.00 RollWithMarie,GoodPride,SharonOSharon 2nd tier 9-2
17Jan26 10Nfld1/2 ft Fm15000nw2 $9,000 1 :282 :581 1:28 1:584 63 1/9 33 34 3o5£ 37¡ 310 :313 2:004 DayJam *.70 GoodPride,HannahMckee,JuliesGrace 21-0
10Jan26 9Nfld1/2 sy Fm15000nw2 $9,000 1 :283 :584 1:284 2:00 67 [9/8 53¡ 54¢ 64¡ 66 2¡ :302 2:00 DayJam 11.60 TsTwistedsister,JuliesGrace,RollWithMarie 2nd tier 40-1
3Jan26 1Nfld1/2 gd Fm15000nw2 $9,000 1 :283 :591 1:292 1:59 61 2/9 32¡ 42¡ 4o4 45£ 34¢ :293 1:594 DayJam 4.10 MarcedFox,TsTwistedsister,JuliesGrace 22-1

7
Pink T

Clm Prc: $21,750
LONGLIVECOWGIRLS (L) b m 4 Yankee Cruiser-Big Bad Delight-Big Bad John
Owner: Cheryl L Button,Ashley,OH
Breeder: Alexis J Schwartz,OH

JUSTIN IRVINE 160 go-wh-red (179-26-23-20-.254)

25-1
Tr-JEFF EBERSOLE

(15-3-1-1-.259)

2:012 NFLD1/2

4, 2:012 NFLD1/2
Power # 64

2026: 4 1 1 0 $4,350
2025: 29 0 2 3 $6,724
Life: 45 1 3 7 $14,906

LAST 4 STS. - $4,350
31Jan26 13Nfld1/2 fr Fm15000nw2 $8,600 1 :294 1:003 1:304 2:012 56 7/8 810 810 8o7 87¢ 69¡ :31 2:031 IrvineJus L 28.60 StLadsCrypto,JuliesGrace,LavenderHaze 5-1
17Jan26 7Nfld1/2 ft Fm10000nw1 $5,800 1 :29 :592 1:294 2:012 60 1/9 11¢ 11¢ 12¡ 12¡ 12¡ :313 2:012 MerrimanAar L *2.60 Longlivecowgirls,MajicalRainbow,KidsSillyFilly 24-0
10Jan26 4Nfld1/2 sy Fm10000nw1 $5,800 1 :284 :591 1:29 2:00 55 6/9 3o2 2o¢ 5o4 66¡ 69 :32 2:014 IrvineJus L 6.40 WhiskyNSunshine,WhackaHill,BlowinDoe 42-1
3Jan26 4Nfld1/2 gd Fm10000nw1 $5,800 1 :282 :58 1:282 2:00 60 3/8 1¢ 31¢ 31¢ 21¢ 2¡ :312 2:00 MerrimanAar L 2.90 MissLarry,Longlivecowgirls,MajicalRainbow 22-1
27Dec25 15Nfld1/2 gd Fm10000nw1 $5,800 1 :283 :591 1:29 2:00 56 6/9 812 8o9¡ 7o9¡ 77¢ 68¢ :304 2:013 EbersoleLog L 29.20 HannahMckee,MajicalRainbow,MissLarry 32-1

8
Gray T

Clm Prc: $18,000
ANGELZLIKEYOU (L) b m 5 Beckhams Z Tam-Fresh Squeezed-American Ideal
Owner: Taylor N McKean,Columbus,OH;Braiden M Rhoades,Ashland,OH
Breeder: Indy Lane Stables,IN;Z Tam Stables LLC,NY

BRAIDEN RHOADES 130 blk-wh-s red (198-23-28-24-.235)

15-1
Tr-TAYLOR MCKEAN

(4-0-0-0-.000)
1:561 RCR5/8 Q

4, 1:561 RCR5/8 Q
Power # 100

2026: 4 0 0 0 $2,308
2025: 8 1 3 1 $8,946
Life: 19 1 3 2 $13,254

LAST 4 STS. - $2,308
31Jan26 13Nfld1/2 fr Fm15000nw2 $8,600 1 :294 1:003 1:304 2:012 63 5/8 67¢ 67 4oo2¡ 42 42£ :304 2:02 RhoadesBra L 8.70 StLadsCrypto,JuliesGrace,LavenderHaze 5-1
24Jan26 14Nfld1/2 gd Fm15000nw2 $9,000 1 :291 :59 1:291 2:00 63 7/9 813 812 7o6£ 54£ 55¡ :302 2:01 RhoadesBra L 58.80 RollWithMarie,GoodPride,SharonOSharon 9-2
17Jan26 10Nfld1/2 ft Fm15000nw2 $9,000 1 :282 :581 1:28 1:584 63 6/9 44¡ 45¡ 46£ 48¡ 511¢ :313 2:01 RhoadesBra L 16.50 GoodPride,HannahMckee,JuliesGrace 21-0
3Jan26 1Nfld1/2 gd Fm15000nw2 $9,000 1 :283 :591 1:292 1:59 61 4/9 21¢ 21¢ 32¡ 33£ 44¡ :30 1:594 RhoadesBra L 9.30 MarcedFox,TsTwistedsister,JuliesGrace 22-1
20Dec25 3Nfld1/2 ft Fm10000nw1 $5,800 1 :282 :581 1:274 1:574 64 2/9 21 21¢ 21¢ 22¡ 23¢ :302 1:582 RhoadesBra L 2.10 StLadsCrypto,Angelzlikeyou,Longlivecowgirls 39-0

9
Purple S

Clm Prc: $21,750
NEWSWRITER b m 4 Sportswriter-Maranatha Hanover-No Pan Intended
Owner: Tommy E Vosick,Kimbolton,OH
Breeder: Winbak Farm,MD

JOHN CIOCCA JR. 150 yel-blk-wh (188-13-16-23-.157)

25-1
Tr-TOMMY VOSICK

(6-0-0-0-.000)
1:591 FLMD1/2

3, 1:591 FLMD1/2
Power # 49

2026: 3 0 0 0 $0
2025: 21 2 3 2 $13,032
Life: 25 2 3 2 $13,254

LAST 4 STS. - $0
29Jan26 5Mea5/8 ft Fmw1nw2ext $10,000 1 :293 :592 1:272 1:561 34 6/7 78 712 718 726 737¡ :323 2:033 JensonBra 105.90 SweetBallad,AdroitHanover,ChattyVanessa 15-2
22Jan26 13Mea5/8 sy Fmw1nw2ext $10,000 1 :28 :581 1:27 1:552 54 8/9 89¡ 810 89 811 816£ :30 1:584 JensonBra 290.60 SweetBallad,TrumpsLawyer,SweetBriar 32-2
10Jan26 9Nfld1/2 sy Fm15000nw2 $9,000 1 :283 :584 1:284 2:00 59 7/8 89 88£ 86¡ 87¡ 88¢ :313 2:013 CioccaJrJoh 90.80 TsTwistedsister,JuliesGrace,RollWithMarie 40-1
28Dec25 15Nfld1/2 sy 15000clnw2 $9,000 1 :274 :573 1:272 1:564 61 5/9 715 79¡ 78 77¡ 710 :294 1:584 CioccaJrJoh 55.90 StormAhead,SeasideDeli,FearRomeo 58-1
22Dec25 14Mea5/8 ft Fmw1nw3ext $10,500 1 :27 :554 1:251 1:533 -- 0/8 -- -- -- -- scr .00 Lstchncfrlv,Mlvll,ChttyVnss scrtchd-judges 40-0
NFL - 02/07/26 - E - 8 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix; x - Off Lasixa



9 SATURDAY
07 Feb. 2026
Northfield Park

POWERED BY
TRACKMASTER.COM

EXACTA, TRIFECTA, 20 CENT SUPERFECTA, & $1.00 PICK
THREE (9-10-11)

FILLIES & MARES NON WINNERS 4 PARI-MUTUEL RACES OR $30,000 LIFETIME. AE: N/W 7 PM
RACES OR $40,000 LIFETIME CLAIMING PRICE $30,000 (WITH ALLOWANCES). NO. 9 STARTS FROM

2ND TIER NORTHFIELD
Purse $11,500
One Mile Pace

ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 5-1-3 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color
Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third Comment Tmp-Var

1
Red S

Clm Prc: $36,000
CENTURY KISS ME br m 5 Mcwicked-Exotic Pleasure-Modern Art
Owner: Jessica E Millner,Litchfield,OH;Andrew E Coblentz,Wooster,OH
Breeder: Century Spring Farms,ON, CA

DAN NOBLE 165 pur-wh-go (259-87-42-24-.457)

7-2
Tr-JESSICA MILLNER

(69-11-6-11-.261)

1:581 NFLD1/2
1:584 LON1/2

5, 1:581 NFLD1/2
Power # 58

2026: 5 1 1 0 $9,748
2025: 30 2 4 4 $19,128
Life: 55 5 5 6 $36,791

LAST 4 STS. - $8,900
31Jan26 11Nfld1/2 fr Fm30000nw7 $11,500 1 :283 :584 1:274 1:59 75 2/7 33 33¢ 43£ 52¡ 63£ :311 1:594 AngusTyl 14.90 PremierFineWine,MarcedFox,ForeverHigh 5-1
24Jan26 4Nfld1/2 gd Fm30000nw7 $12,000 1 :28 :572 1:26 1:551 79 2/7 21¢ 22 26 27 212 :302 1:573 AngusTyl 19.40 Dwnbythstsd,CntryKssM,CrsswndsSwtp 9-2
17Jan26 11Nfld1/2 ft Fm30000nw7 $12,000 1 :273 :57 1:26 1:564 72 6/8 69¡ 611 6o8£ 611 511¡ :311 1:59 AngusTyl 42.30 LilyGraceHill,Downbytheeastside,PremierFineWine 21-0
10Jan26 5Nfld1/2 sy Fm22500nw4 $10,600 1 :28 :583 1:272 1:581 73 6/8 67 6oo4£ 2o2¢ 21 1£ :302 1:581 SuggKur 17.10 CenturyKissMe,MarcedFox,ModernQ 40-1
3Jan26 14Nfld1/2 gd Fm22500nw4 $10,600 1 :274 :571 1:263 1:574 70 2/9 68¢ 77¡ 74¡ 52£ 41¢ :303 1:58 SuggKur 5.00 JulietDuz,BigBadBeachbunny,Luckystair 22-1

2
Blue T

Clm Prc: $43,500
PLAYS PRO (L) b m 4 Night Pro-Play Good-Shadow Play
Owner: David H Jarvis,West Bloomfield,MI;Engle Equine LLC,Hudson,MI
Breeder: Engle Equine LLC,MI

JASON THOMPSON 190 r blu-blk-wh (41-2-7-5-.184)

6-1
Tr-KERRY MERRIMAN

(8-1-2-3-.389)
1:524 HOP7/8

3, 1:524 HOP7/8
Power # 83

2026: 3 0 0 3 $4,260
2025: 23 5 3 5 $36,568
Life: 36 9 5 8 $63,079

LAST 4 STS. - $5,700
31Jan26 14Nfld1/2 fr Fm30000nw7 $11,500 1 :281 :573 1:271 1:572 64 6/8 89£ 7o5 7oo5 46¡ 311¢ :312 1:593 ThompsonJas L 8.70 SunniRed,PamsForReal,PlaysPro 5-1
17Jan26 2Nfld1/2 ft Fm30000nw7 $12,000 1 :272 :553 1:243 1:562 84 4/7 47¡ 412 3o11 34¢ 31¢ :294 1:563 ThompsonJas L 7.70 PamsForReal,SpinalCracker,PlaysPro 26-0
10Jan26 10Nfld1/2 sy Fm30000nw7 $12,000 1 :273 :56 1:25 1:563 79 3/8 2£ 21£ 32 31¢ 31 :312 1:564 MerrimanAar L 2.30 LilyGraceHill,PamsForReal,PlaysPro 40-1
27Dec25 13Nfld1/2 gd Fm30000nw7 $12,000 1 :281 :582 1:271 1:581 70 5/9 66£ 7o4¢ 6oo6 55¡ 33 :302 1:584 ThompsonJas L 2.50 PamsForReal,Princessbythesea,PlaysPro 32-1
20Dec25 15Nfld1/2 ft Fm30000nw7 $12,000 1 :28 :562 1:234 1:531 83 4/9 2£ 22¢ 25 34¡ 36¢ :293 1:542 ThompsonJas L 5.00 CrytelShadow,GorgeousPackage,PlaysPro 39-0

3
White S

Clm Prc: $36,000
FOREVER HIGH b m 5 Nob Hill High-Perfect M Forever-Stand Forever
Owner: Holly S Roesch,Wellington,FL
Breeder: Rose& Buerger Farms Llp,OH

JOHN CIOCCA JR. 150 yel-blk-wh (188-13-16-23-.157)

4-1
Tr-JOHN CIOCCA JR.

(23-1-4-3-.184)
*Last Tr - John Ciocca Jr

1:542 NFLD1/2
4, 1:542 NFLD1/2

Power # 60

2026: 5 0 1 1 $6,300
2025: 27 4 3 0 $34,888
Life: 68 7 13 4 $81,708

LAST 4 STS. - $6,300
31Jan26 11Nfld1/2 fr Fm30000nw7 $11,500 1 :283 :584 1:274 1:59 77 5/7 1o1¢ 11£ 12 11 31¢ :312 1:591 CioccaJrJoh 2.70 PremierFineWine,MarcedFox,ForeverHigh 5-1
24Jan26 6Nfld1/2 gd Fm30000nw7 $12,000 1 :27 :561 1:254 1:57 81 1/5 21¢ 21£ 31¢ 31¢ 21¢ :311 1:571 CioccaJrJoh 3.30 LilyGraceHill,ForeverHigh,SpinalCracker 9-2
17Jan26 2Nfld1/2 ft Fm30000nw7 $12,000 1 :272 :553 1:243 1:562 76 6/7 612 6o15 5o14 411 49£ :31 1:582 CioccaJrJoh 10.50 PamsForReal,SpinalCracker,PlaysPro 26-0
10Jan26 10Nfld1/2 sy Fm30000nw7 $12,000 1 :273 :56 1:25 1:563 79 7/8 5o7 5o9¢ 4o2£ 42¡ 41¢ :311 1:564 CioccaJrJoh 30.30 LilyGraceHill,PamsForReal,PlaysPro 40-1
3Jan26 13Nfld1/2 gd Fm30000nw7 $12,000 1 :274 :564 1:261 1:563 76 8/8 812 88¡ 84¡ 73¢ 73¢ :301 1:571 CioccaJrJoh 70.90 EvasStar,TiffanyBlue,SpinalCracker 22-1

4
Green R

VEL BEACH BABE b m 4 Straight Shooting-South Beach Babe-Somebeachsomewhere
Owner: A I R Stable,Westerville,OH
Breeder: Charlie K Racing Inc,NY

CHRIS LEMS 170 blk-sil (186-12-26-19-.176)

25-1
Tr-NATHAN ALEXANDER

(6-0-1-2-.204)
1:544 DTN5/8

3, 1:544 DTN5/8
Power # 57

2026: 4 0 0 0 $1,120
2025: 27 6 4 4 $28,319
Life: 40 9 4 5 $35,300

LAST 4 STS. - $1,120
27Jan26 7Mvr5/8 ft Nw2pm-Cl $12,000 1 :283 :574 1:273 1:58 60 1/7 52£ 6o3¡ 6o4£ 65¡ 65 :302 1:59 MccownCam 4.30 VintageAce,SenecaPark,LucyHill 23-2
20Jan26 4Mvr5/8 ft Nw2pm $15,000 1 :272 :573 1:26 1:55 66 [10/10 98 9o6 9o6¢ 97¢ 98¡ :292 1:563 MccownCam 44.90 Cruisinoverfire,BrookviewFreddy,DatingAVirgin 2nd tier 22-0
13Jan26 12Mvr5/8 gd Nw2pm $15,000 1 :273 :572 1:254 1:543 70 4/9 811 86£ 8o5£ 96¡ 99¢ :292 1:562 MccownCam 22.60 GoAccordingly,TopShelfSherry,CruisingZone 50-1
7Jan26 2Mvr5/8 gd Fmnw4-Cl $14,000 1 :284 :573 1:253 1:552 74 1/10 33 53 43¢ 31£ 43 :294 1:56 MccownCam 17.00 Ihaveadotofsass,WestAlexis,Allcheekiesoff 44-1
22Dec25 14Dtn5/8 gd Nw2pm $14,000 1 :28 :562 1:244 1:551 71 1/10 54¢ 52£ 62¡ 62¢ 74¡ :304 1:56 HannersAus 25.50 CaptainCrujido,RoseRunZion,AlwaysBLaylaIr 42-1

5
Black R

Clm Prc: $43,500
DOWNBYTHEEASTSIDE (L) b m 4 Downbytheseaside-New Album-Western Terror
Owner: Brady Doyle,Stratford,PE, CA;Charles C Symes,Springhill,NS, CA
Breeder: Hanover Shoe Farms Inc,PA

BRAIDEN RHOADES 130 blk-wh-s red (198-23-28-24-.235)

7-5
Tr-CALVIN HOLLAR

(25-1-5-4-.204)

1:551 NFLD1/2
1:55 NFLD1/2

3, 1:55 NFLD1/2
Power # 64

2026: 4 1 1 0 $10,430
2025: 26 6 3 2 $32,353
Life: 35 7 4 4 $46,682

LAST 4 STS. - $10,430
24Jan26 4Nfld1/2 gd Fm30000nw7 $12,000 1 :28 :572 1:26 1:551 91 4/7 11¢ 12 16 17 112 :291 1:551 RhoadesBra L *.70 Dwnbythstsd,CntryKssM,CrsswndsSwtp 9-2
17Jan26 11Nfld1/2 ft Fm30000nw7 $12,000 1 :273 :57 1:26 1:564 82 4/8 58 5o8£ 3oo6 33 21 :294 1:57 MerrimanAar L 3.70 LilyGraceHill,Downbytheeastside,PremierFineWine 21-0
10Jan26 14Nfld1/2 sy Fm1250pslc $11,000 1 :282 :583 1:272 1:572 75 8/8 89£ 86 8oo6¢ 75¢ 52£ :292 1:58 NobleDan L 7.50 DaMagicMeMe,BadTigress,FashionablyLate 36-1
3Jan26 6Nfld1/2 gd Fm1250pslc $11,000 1 :274 :574 1:262 1:563 74 5/7 57 5o5£ 4o6¢ 43¢ 43£ :294 1:572 IrvineJus L 7.50 KantKatchKenzie,JksShiningStar,PrincesaAlta 22-1
27Dec25 10Nfld1/2 gd Fm8000clop $7,200 1 :273 :562 1:254 1:563 79 1/8 1ns 21¡ 21¢ 21¢ 21¢ :304 1:564 IrvineJus L 9.10 KantKatchKenzie,Downbytheeastside,AtlanticStar 32-1

6
YellowT

Clm Prc: $36,000
ROCKNSTARLETNGREY (L) b m 5 Pet Rock-Jl's Red Star-Towner's Big Guy
Owner: John W De Santis,Gates Mills,OH
Breeder: Frank James Cautela & John J Sugar,OH

JUSTIN IRVINE 160 go-wh-red (179-26-23-20-.254)

25-1
Tr-KENT SHERMAN

(22-2-3-2-.197)
1:542 NFLD1/2

4, 1:542 NFLD1/2
Power # 46

2026: 4 0 0 0 $1,840
2025: 35 4 3 2 $38,876
Life: 55 5 7 5 $55,284

LAST 4 STS. - $1,840
31Jan26 14Nfld1/2 fr Fm30000nw7 $11,500 1 :281 :573 1:271 1:572 62 3/8 78¡ 85 85¢ 78 713£ :32 2:001 LemsChr L 42.30 SunniRed,PamsForReal,PlaysPro 5-1
24Jan26 4Nfld1/2 gd Fm30000nw7 $12,000 1 :28 :572 1:26 1:551 75 1/7 44£ 45¢ 4o10 412 416¡ :302 1:582 LemsChr L 9.90 Dwnbythstsd,CntryKssM,CrsswndsSwtp 9-2
10Jan26 14Nfld1/2 sy Fm1250pslc $11,000 1 :282 :583 1:272 1:572 72 5/8 55¡ 5o3£ 5o4 65¢ 75¢ :301 1:582 MerrimanAar L 4.40 DaMagicMeMe,BadTigress,FashionablyLate 36-1
3Jan26 11Nfld1/2 gd Fm1250pslc $11,000 1 :271 :56 1:244 1:552 77 3/8 610 6o12 5o6¡ 47¡ 46£ :304 1:564 SuggKur L 64.10 TrsshiningStar,ThinkFast,PlayForMe 22-1
27Dec25 4Nfld1/2 gd Fm1250pslc $11,000 1 :274 :574 1:264 1:57 76 3/7 45 44¢ 53¢ 63 63 :301 1:573 LemsChr L 39.20 RibbonRidge,FearOfMoonlight,MorningMiracle 32-1

7
Pink T

Clm Prc: $43,500
LUCKYSTAIR (L) br m 4 Always a Virgin-Western Starlight-Western Spirit
Owner: Elson L Miller,Jamestown,OH;Robert J Beachy,Berlin,OH
Breeder: Wilbur R Lengacher,IN

AARON MERRIMAN 190 go-c red-wh (216-32-35-35-.292)

15-1
Tr-ARIEL ALVAREZ

(22-8-2-4-.475)

1:57 NFLD1/2
1:551 HOP7/8

3, 1:551 HOP7/8
Power # 70

2026: 5 2 0 1 $13,047
2025: 33 2 6 5 $28,749
Life: 44 4 7 8 $46,316

LAST 4 STS. - $11,775
31Jan26 14Nfld1/2 fr Fm30000nw7 $11,500 1 :281 :573 1:271 1:572 63 8/8 55¡ 52£ 53¢ 67£ 512¢ :32 1:594 MerrimanAar L 13.80 SunniRed,PamsForReal,PlaysPro 5-1
24Jan26 6Nfld1/2 gd Fm30000nw7 $12,000 1 :27 :561 1:254 1:57 79 3/5 45 45 4o2£ 42£ 53 :311 1:573 MerrimanAar L 9.40 LilyGraceHill,ForeverHigh,SpinalCracker 9-2
17Jan26 12Nfld1/2 ft Fm22500nw4 $10,600 1 :284 :581 1:272 1:581 76 5/9 11¡ 11¡ 11¢ 11¢ 1¡ :304 1:581 MerrimanAar L *.90 Luckystair,TequilaTime,PreciousCat 21-0
10Jan26 8Nfld1/2 sy Fm22500nw4 $10,600 1 :273 :571 1:253 1:57 72 7/8 21¢ 31¢ 2o£ 21¡ 1£ :311 1:57 MerrimanAar L 5.00 Luckystair,AliSweetCake,TequilaTime 40-1
3Jan26 14Nfld1/2 gd Fm22500nw4 $10,600 1 :274 :571 1:263 1:574 72 7/9 4o3£ 5o4¡ 3oo1¢ 3£ 3nk :31 1:574 MerrimanAar L 4.20 JulietDuz,BigBadBeachbunny,Luckystair 22-1

8
Gray S

Clm Prc: $43,500
ROLL-ON MIDNITE (L) b m 4 Capt Midnight-Rocknroll Fan-Rocknroll Hanover
Owner: Rebecca R Sugg,Polk,OH
Breeder: Lyle D Bontrager & Lamar Yoder,IN

KURT SUGG 190 grn-gra-wh (171-26-17-27-.260)

25-1
Tr-KURT SUGG

(8-0-1-1-.111)
1:541 HOP7/8

2, 1:54 HOP7/8
Power # 65

2026: 3 0 0 0 $1,520
2025: 29 7 5 6 $44,885
Life: 46 9 7 7 $63,375

LAST 4 STS. - $1,520
31Jan26 11Nfld1/2 fr Fm30000nw7 $11,500 1 :283 :584 1:274 1:59 76 6/7 68 6o6¢ 5o5 42¢ 42¡ :303 1:592 SuggKur L 39.70 PremierFineWine,MarcedFox,ForeverHigh 5-1
24Jan26 4Nfld1/2 gd Fm30000nw7 $12,000 1 :28 :572 1:26 1:551 75 7/7 69¡ 511 612 514 517¢ :301 1:583 SuggKur L 22.30 Dwnbythstsd,CntryKssM,CrsswndsSwtp 9-2
17Jan26 11Nfld1/2 ft Fm30000nw7 $12,000 1 :273 :57 1:26 1:564 69 8/8 813 8o15 7o11 712 815¡ :313 1:594 IrvineJus L 55.70 LilyGraceHill,Downbytheeastside,PremierFineWine 21-0
18Dec25 1Dtn5/8 gd Fmnw6pmcl $14,000 1 :274 :581 1:252 1:543 71 [10/10 78¡ 7o5£ 78 77£ 88¡ :291 1:561 SmithTre L 50.90 ArtOfRacing,RomeosJuliet,KountryCarrots 2nd tier 52-1
11Dec25 10Dtn5/8 ft Fmnw6pmcl $14,000 1 :271 :56 1:24 1:531 75 3/9 42£ 43 43¡ 31¢ 45 :293 1:541 SmithTre L 10.70 ArtOfRacing,DancingDragon,PiratePrincess 32-0

9
Purple T

Clm Prc: $36,000
BLUEBERRY CRUSH (L) b m 5 Luck Be Withyou-Jinglejanglejingle-Four Starzzz Shark
Owner: Crazy Parrot Farm, LLC,Frisco,TX
Breeder: Mervin D Lehman,IN

JAMES DAY 150 blk-s red-wh (69-3-7-11-.153)

25-1
Tr-TOBIAS TROYER

(11-2-1-1-.263)
1:564 NFLD1/2

4, 1:564 NFLD1/2
Power # 64

2026: 2 0 1 0 $2,650
2025: 25 3 2 2 $22,588
Life: 44 5 4 4 $31,561

LAST 4 STS. - $3,180
31Jan26 14Nfld1/2 fr Fm30000nw7 $11,500 1 :281 :573 1:271 1:572 53 2/8 21¢ 31¡ 42 36¡ 823 :342 2:02 DayJam L 32.40 SunniRed,PamsForReal,PlaysPro 5-1
24Jan26 5Nfld1/2 gd Fm22500nw4 $10,600 1 :284 :59 1:282 1:592 67 1/5 11¡ 11¡ 11£ 1¢ 23 :313 2:00 DayJam L 18.20 MarcedFox,BlueberryCrush,TequilaTime 9-2
10Jan26 8Nfld1/2 sy Fm22500nw4 $10,600 1 :273 :571 1:253 1:57 -- 0/8 -- -- -- -- scr .00 Luckystair,AliSweetCake,TequilaTime scrtchd-sick 40-1
26Dec25 11Nfld1/2 sy 22500clnw4 $10,600 1 :283 :591 1:283 1:584 54 2/7 21¢ 21£ 2o1 35¡ 620¡ :34 2:024 KashJrKei L 61.80 AllJackedUp,HappyHourBlues,Markgetsetgo 37-3
20Dec25 14Nfld1/2 ft Fm22500nw4 $10,600 1 :28 :58 1:271 1:564 65 7/8 810 85£ 65£ 69¡ 57¡ :294 1:581 GrismoreGre L 65.90 BigBadBeachbunny,Gotstopaymeinpapa,PondaModel 39-0
NFL - 02/07/26 - E - 9 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix; x - Off Lasixa



10 SATURDAY
07 Feb. 2026
Northfield Park

POWERED BY
TRACKMASTER.COM

EXACTA, TRIFECTA & 20 CENT SUPER - HIGH FIVE
FILLIES & MARES NON WINNERS 1 PARI-MUTUEL RACE OR $10,000 LIFETIME CLAIMING PRICE

$10,000 (WITH ALLOWANCES). NO. 9 STARTS FROM 2ND TIER NORTHFIELD TRACKMAN
SELECTIONS: 2-1-7-8-3 TRAINER CHANGE HN 4 D. HOSTETLER TO P. STRATTON Purse $5,500

One Mile Pace
ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 2-1-7 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color

Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third Comment Tmp-Var

1
Red S

Clm Prc: $14,500
LAVENDER HAZE b m 4 Yankee Cruiser-Dancin in Lace-Always B Miki
Owner: Daryl L Tilford,West Paducah,KY
Breeder: Anvil& Lace Farm & Steve R Thoke,KY

AARON MERRIMAN 190 go-c red-wh (216-32-35-35-.292)

5-2
Tr-MARIO WILSON

(13-2-2-2-.291)
1:59 HAW1

3, 1:59 HAW1
Power # 50

2026: 1 0 0 1 $1,032
2025: 21 2 2 5 $8,586
Life: 24 2 2 6 $9,989

LAST 4 STS. - $4,182
31Jan26 13Nfld1/2 fr Fmnw1pmcd $8,600 1 :294 1:003 1:304 2:012 64 3/8 32£ 32¡ 3o1¡ 32 32 :304 2:014 MerrimanAar 4.20 StLadsCrypto,JuliesGrace,LavenderHaze 5-1
26Dec25 1Haw1 gd Fmnw1cd $4,200 1 :30 :593 1:29 1:59 50 5/7 66¡ 5o4 2o3¢ 2hd 1hd :292 1:59 FrancoJua *1.90 LvndrHz,Tlkflrtytm,Nghtynll game winner 46-0
20Dec25 8Haw1 ft Fmnw1cd $4,200 1 :283 :58 1:274 1:573 61 1/7 33¡ 33¡ 3o1£ 2hd 2hd :292 1:573 FrancoJua *.80 RiverGirl,LavenderHaze,JewelsLady justmissed 41-0
28Nov25 5Haw1 ft F3&4yoser $7,500 1 :301 :583 1:273 1:561 52 5/10 79¡ 911 10o10 1010 79 :282 1:58 FrancoJua 41.40 Maypearl,KissMyMooss,SleazyRockin no factor 27-0
21Nov25 1Haw1 ft Fmnw1cd $4,200 1 :294 :591 1:292 1:584 49 4/7 32¡ 33 52£ 63¡ 2¡ :284 1:584 FrancoJua 3.60 XenasFoxie,LavenderHaze,ByeByeFlicka late brush 45-0

2
Blue S

Clm Prc: $14,500
KID'S SILLY FILLY (L) b m 4 Schoolkids-Uwantonemoreplayer-Strong Player
Owner: Matthew D Hostetler,Middlefield,OH
Breeder: Bear Creek Stables,OH

DAN NOBLE 165 pur-wh-go (259-87-42-24-.457)

2-1
Tr-MATTHEW HOSTETLER

(6-1-0-1-.222)

2:02 NFLD1/2
2:022 NFLD1/2

4, 2:02 NFLD1/2
Power # 62

2026: 5 1 0 1 $4,161
2025: 6 1 0 0 $3,654
Life: 11 2 0 1 $7,815

LAST 4 STS. - $4,161
31Jan26 5Nfld1/2 fr Fm10000nw1 $5,500 1 :284 1:00 1:302 2:014 58 7/7 58¡ 4o4 6o4¢ 54¢ 53¡ :311 2:022 NobleDan L 3.00 PurpleToad,BlowinDoe,MajicalRainbow 5-1
24Jan26 1Nfld1/2 gd Fm10000nw1 $5,800 1 :284 1:001 1:301 2:02 57 4/8 33£ 2o£ 1o2 14 11 :314 2:02 NobleDan L *.70 KidsSillyFilly,MajicalRainbow,BlowinDoe 9-2
17Jan26 7Nfld1/2 ft Fm10000nw1 $5,800 1 :29 :592 1:294 2:012 57 8/9 915 9o10 6oo6 33£ 34£ :312 2:022 NobleDan L 4.70 Longlivecowgirls,MajicalRainbow,KidsSillyFilly 24-0
10Jan26 4Nfld1/2 sy Fm10000nw1 $5,800 1 :284 :591 1:29 2:00 61 4/9 7o6¡ 8o6 6oo5 53¡ 52¢ :302 2:002 NobleDan L *.70 WhiskyNSunshine,WhackaHill,BlowinDoe 42-1
3Jan26 4Nfld1/2 gd Fm10000nw1 $5,800 1 :282 :58 1:282 2:00 59 8/8 4o2 2o£ 2o£ 31¡ 62¡ :314 2:002 NobleDan L *1.60 MissLarry,Longlivecowgirls,MajicalRainbow 22-1

3
White S

Clm Prc: $14,500
APRIL SHADOWS br m 4 Shadow Play-April May Dune-Duneside Perch
Owner: Firman E Troyer,Sugarcreek,OH
Breeder: Winbak Farm,MD

JUSTIN IRVINE 160 go-wh-red (179-26-23-20-.254)

12-1
Tr-FIRMAN TROYER

(5-1-1-1-.378)
1:582 GRVR5/8 Q

3, 1:582 GRVR5/8 Q
Power # 58

2026: 2 0 0 0 $464
2025: 15 3 2 3 $8,665
Life: 21 3 2 3 $9,596

LAST 4 STS. - $2,577
24Jan26 1Nfld1/2 gd Fm10000nw1 $5,800 1 :284 1:001 1:301 2:02 55 x[9/8 69 6o4 5o5¡ 36 43£ :313 2:024 AngusTyl 13.00 KidsSillyFilly,MajicalRainbow,BlowinDoe 2nd tier 9-2
17Jan26 7Nfld1/2 ft Fm10000nw1 $5,800 1 :29 :592 1:294 2:012 54 3/9 44£ 5o4¡ 7o6£ 88¢ 66£ :313 2:024 AngusTyl 3.70 Longlivecowgirls,MajicalRainbow,KidsSillyFilly 24-0
19Dec25 9Lon1/2 gd 20000clmcd $3,650 1 :284 :591 1:293 2:01 57 4/7 22¡ 26 11£ 18 15¡ :312 2:01 MacdonellMar 14.40 AprilShadows,BetterThanWicked,QueenBeneva 19-1
5Dec25 9Lon1/2 ft 20000clmcd $3,600 1 :29 1:004 1:302 2:012 51 2/8 33£ 33£ 33¢ 33¡ 49 :321 2:031 MacdonellMar 9.05 MoWicked,SplashOfLemon,TheDarkLord 21-0
29Nov25 3Flmd1/2 ft F-Nw2r15000l $6,120 1 :292 :582 1:283 1:593 43 2/8 54£ 57£ 4o2£ 56¢ 812 :324 2:02 MacdonellMar 8.70 TjAllTheWay,GurlSwag,IsntEasy 30-0

4
Green S

Clm Prc: $12,000
DEE RIGGED (L) b m 6 Riggins-Dirty Dee Dee-Bettor's Delight
Owner: Peter T Stratton,Washington,PA
Breeder: Elmer Lapp,IN

KURT SUGG 190 grn-gra-wh (171-26-17-27-.260)

20-1
Tr-PETER STRATTON

(37-10-4-1-.339)
*Last Tr - Dannie Hostetler

1:594 NFLD1/2
5, 1:594 NFLD1/2

Power # 53

2026: 3 0 0 0 $0
2025: 5 1 0 0 $3,364
Life: 8 1 0 0 $3,364

LAST 4 STS. - $2,900
24Jan26 1Nfld1/2 gd Fm10000nw1 $5,800 1 :284 1:001 1:301 2:02 37 5/8 12¢ 1£ 22 611 720 :352 2:06 MillerEma L 24.10 KidsSillyFilly,MajicalRainbow,BlowinDoe 9-2
17Jan26 7Nfld1/2 ft Fm10000nw1 $5,800 1 :29 :592 1:294 2:012 44 [9/9 56£ 4o3 3o3¡ 912 918 :343 2:05 MillerEma L 9.70 Longlivecowgirls,MajicalRainbow,KidsSillyFilly 2nd tier 24-0
7Jan26 1Nfld1/2 gd Qua 1 :292 :594 1:291 2:002 -- 6/6 11¢ 11 11¢ 2¡ 43£ :32 2:011 MillerEma L BackInMyDay,SongOfTheQueen,SapphireLoveChip 40-1
3Jan26 1Nfld1/2 gd Fmnw1pmcd $9,000 1 :283 :591 1:292 1:59 -- 6/9 7o7¡ 5o3¢ 7o8¡ 916 9dis SuggKur 41.10 MarcedFox,TsTwistedsister,JuliesGrace 22-1
22Dec25 3Nfld1/2 ft 10000clnw1 $5,800 1 :291 :591 1:292 1:594 55 5/9 7o3£ 62£ 1o1¢ 11 11 :302 1:594 SuggKur 8.10 DeeRigged,WillieB,MissEmmaJemma 32-0

5
Black S

Clm Prc: $14,500
SNAPPY DRAGON b m 4 Fear the Dragon-Red Snapper-Somebeachsomewhere
Owner: Powerplay Racing 87 LLC,Medina,OH
Breeder: Michael F Moss,KY

JAMES DAY 150 blk-s red-wh (69-3-7-11-.153)

12-1
Tr-JAMES DAY
(47-1-5-6-.123)

2:032 MTVER1/2
3, 2:032 MTVER1/2

Power # 50

2026: 5 0 0 0 $1,194
2025: 9 1 2 1 $6,550
Life: 15 1 2 1 $7,744

LAST 4 STS. - $1,194
31Jan26 5Nfld1/2 fr Fm10000nw1 $5,500 1 :284 1:00 1:302 2:014 58 2/7 47 54£ 53£ 43£ 43 :311 2:022 DayJam 20.00 PurpleToad,BlowinDoe,MajicalRainbow 5-1
24Jan26 1Nfld1/2 gd Fm10000nw1 $5,800 1 :284 1:001 1:301 2:02 53 3/8 46¡ 53¡ 66¡ 57¡ 54¡ :312 2:024 DayJam 15.50 KidsSillyFilly,MajicalRainbow,BlowinDoe 9-2
17Jan26 7Nfld1/2 ft Fm10000nw1 $5,800 1 :29 :592 1:294 2:012 55 2/9 33¢ 32£ 44 55¡ 45¢ :314 2:022 DayJam 19.90 Longlivecowgirls,MajicalRainbow,KidsSillyFilly 24-0
10Jan26 4Nfld1/2 sy Fm10000nw1 $5,800 1 :284 :591 1:29 2:00 54 7/9 88¡ 74¡ 76 76¡ 79£ :314 2:02 DayJam 59.40 WhiskyNSunshine,WhackaHill,BlowinDoe 42-1
3Jan26 4Nfld1/2 gd Fm10000nw1 $5,800 1 :282 :58 1:282 2:00 55 7/8 89 8o8¡ 8o5¢ 84£ 86¡ :314 2:011 DayJam 20.60 MissLarry,Longlivecowgirls,MajicalRainbow 22-1

6
YellowS

Clm Prc: $14,500
LEGENDOFTHEINDIAN b m 4 Bit of a Legend N-Im No Indian-No Nukes
Owner: Mackenzie E. Haynes,Sabina,OH
Breeder: James L Hess,OH

JOHN CIOCCA JR. 150 yel-blk-wh (188-13-16-23-.157)

25-1
Tr-BRIAN HAYNES

(8-0-0-1-.042) Power # 56

2026: 4 0 0 0 $464
2025: 15 0 1 3 $5,224
Life: 23 0 1 4 $7,777

LAST 4 STS. - $464
31Jan26 5Nfld1/2 fr Fm10000nw1 $5,500 1 :284 1:00 1:302 2:014 43 3/7 610 76£ 76£ 79¢ 718¡ :333 2:052 CioccaJrJoh 52.20 PurpleToad,BlowinDoe,MajicalRainbow 5-1
24Jan26 1Nfld1/2 gd Fm10000nw1 $5,800 1 :284 1:001 1:301 2:02 -- 0/8 -- -- -- -- scr .00 KdsSllyFlly,MjclRnbw,BlwnD scrtchd-judges 9-2
17Jan26 7Nfld1/2 ft Fm10000nw1 $5,800 1 :29 :592 1:294 2:012 54 6/9 711 77¡ 97¡ 77¢ 77 :313 2:024 KashJrKei 53.50 Longlivecowgirls,MajicalRainbow,KidsSillyFilly 24-0
10Jan26 4Nfld1/2 sy Fm10000nw1 $5,800 1 :284 :591 1:29 2:00 51 [9/9 65¡ 6o3£ 8o6 87£ 813 :322 2:023 KashJrKei 37.30 WhiskyNSunshine,WhackaHill,BlowinDoe 2nd tier 42-1
3Jan26 4Nfld1/2 gd Fm10000nw1 $5,800 1 :282 :58 1:282 2:00 58 1/8 32 43 63£ 52¡ 42¢ :311 2:002 CioccaJrJoh 16.00 MissLarry,Longlivecowgirls,MajicalRainbow 22-1

7
Pink S

Clm Prc: $14,500
LITTLEOLDME (L) br m 4 Revenge Shark-Movie Legend-Artsplace
Owner: Gg Racing LLC,Washington Ch,OH
Breeder: Fair Meadow Farm,IL

CAMERON MCCOWN 180 mar-wh-gra (4-0-0-1-.083)

5-1
Tr-JESSICA MCCOWN

(14-4-1-2-.373)
2:00 MARSH1/2

2, 1:594 HAW1 Q
Power # 74

2026: 2 0 0 0 $464
2025: 15 5 4 2 $12,408
Life: 26 5 8 4 $18,393

LAST 4 STS. - $1,102
27Jan26 1Nfld1/2 sn 10000clnw1 $5,800 1 :30 1:004 1:321 2:042 56 6/9 3o2£ 3o3¢ 3o2¡ 53¡ *57£ pl4 :332 2:06 NobleDan L *.70 NotJustAnyStar-,DragonMode+,CrispyCrunch+ pl4 14-3
18Jan26 1Nfld1/2 ft Nw1pmcd $9,000 1 :284 :591 1:292 1:594 54 7/9 912 913 8oo9¡ 610 713£ :312 2:023 MccownCam L 15.20 MassTransit,HighSplendor,SundeysBestLou 17-0
9Jan26 6Mvr5/8 gd Qua 1 :294 :581 1:271 1:552 -- 2/9 56¢ 47£ 47£ 413 519 :302 1:591 MccownCam L MartinsMillions,ArtItIs,SherocksSherollsA 59-1
11Sep25 16Duq1 ft Fmnw20klt $5,500 1 :284 1:00 1:291 1:571 55 4/8 11¡ 11¡ 1¡ 1¡ 54¢ :284 1:58 FairleyCla .00 Holeinthebottle,CaptainsMagic,RockinArlene 89-0
31Aug25 10Pana1/2 ft Isa 3fp $3,027 1 :292 :584 1:294 1:594 60 [7/7 55¢ 55£ 4o2¢ 31¢ 32¢ :30 2:001 FairleyCla .00 FoxValleyGroupie,TrulyAWinner,Littleoldme 2nd tier 75-0

8
Gray S

Clm Prc: $14,500
BLOWIN DOE (L) b m 4 Sportswriter-Royale Seelster-Big Jim
Owner: Ricky Dean Mapes,Macedonia,OH
Breeder: Fred Naclerio,ON, CA

KEITH KASH JR 195 r blu-or (121-14-15-11-.215)

10-1
Tr-RICK MAPES

(13-1-1-3-.197)
2:04 LON1/2 Q

2, 1:592 WBSB7/8 Q
Power # 57

2026: 4 0 1 2 $2,767
2025: 20 0 0 2 $3,645
Life: 32 0 1 6 $10,758

LAST 4 STS. - $2,767
31Jan26 5Nfld1/2 fr Fm10000nw1 $5,500 1 :284 1:00 1:302 2:014 60 1/7 22 2o1 21£ 21¡ 21¡ :311 2:02 KashJrKei L 2.30 PurpleToad,BlowinDoe,MajicalRainbow 5-1
24Jan26 1Nfld1/2 gd Fm10000nw1 $5,800 1 :284 1:001 1:301 2:02 55 7/8 711 75¡ 7o6¡ 47 32£ :311 2:023 KashJrKei L 52.50 KidsSillyFilly,MajicalRainbow,BlowinDoe 9-2
10Jan26 4Nfld1/2 sy Fm10000nw1 $5,800 1 :284 :591 1:29 2:00 62 1/9 21¢ 31¢ 22 21¡ 31£ :31 2:002 AngusTyl L 13.00 WhiskyNSunshine,WhackaHill,BlowinDoe 42-1
3Jan26 4Nfld1/2 gd Fm10000nw1 $5,800 1 :282 :58 1:282 2:00 57 4/8 53£ 5o4 4o2¢ 63¡ 73£ :32 2:004 MapesJoe L 54.80 MissLarry,Longlivecowgirls,MajicalRainbow 22-1
27Dec25 15Nfld1/2 gd Fm10000nw1 $5,800 1 :283 :591 1:29 2:00 56 1/9 21¡ 22¢ 23 35 58 :32 2:013 MapesJoe L 28.50 HannahMckee,MajicalRainbow,MissLarry 32-1

9
Purple S

Clm Prc: $14,500
WHACKA HILL br m 4 Whackamole Hanover-Flame Hill-American Ideal
Owner: Aimes Racing,Elma,IA
Breeder: Eli N Zimmerman,IA

CHRIS LEMS 170 blk-sil (186-12-26-19-.176)

12-1
Tr-SEAN SMITHPETERS

(24-0-2-5-.116) Power # 64

2026: 3 0 1 0 $2,030
2025: 19 0 5 2 $9,069
Life: 25 0 7 2 $13,899

LAST 4 STS. - $2,030
31Jan26 5Nfld1/2 fr Fm10000nw1 $5,500 1 :284 1:00 1:302 2:014 -- 0/7 -- -- -- -- scr .00 PurpleToad,BlowinDoe,MajicalRainbow scrtchd-judges 5-1
17Jan26 7Nfld1/2 ft Fm10000nw1 $5,800 1 :29 :592 1:294 2:012 56 7/9 813 810 8oo7¡ 65£ 55¢ :311 2:022 LemsChr 18.80 Longlivecowgirls,MajicalRainbow,KidsSillyFilly 24-0
10Jan26 4Nfld1/2 sy Fm10000nw1 $5,800 1 :284 :591 1:29 2:00 63 5/9 42¡ 52£ 44 42¢ 21 :302 2:001 LemsChr 11.50 WhiskyNSunshine,WhackaHill,BlowinDoe 42-1
3Jan26 4Nfld1/2 gd Fm10000nw1 $5,800 1 :282 :58 1:282 2:00 58 5/8 65¡ 66 74£ 74¢ 52¢ :31 2:002 LemsChr 9.40 MissLarry,Longlivecowgirls,MajicalRainbow 22-1
27Dec25 15Nfld1/2 gd Fm10000nw1 $5,800 1 :283 :591 1:29 2:00 57 8/9 913 9o11 8oo10 87¡ 78¡ :303 2:013 LemsChr 58.10 HannahMckee,MajicalRainbow,MissLarry 32-1
NFL - 02/07/26 - E - 10 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix; x - Off Lasixa



11 SATURDAY
07 Feb. 2026
Northfield Park

POWERED BY
TRACKMASTER.COM

EXACTA, TRIFECTA, & $1.00 PICK FOUR (11-12-13-14)
FILLIES & MARES OPEN HANDICAP NORTHFIELD HN 1 & HN 7 UNCOUPLED BY OSRC PERMISSION

HN 3 & HN 8 UNCOUPLED DUE TO BONAFIDE SEPARATE OWNERSHIP Purse $19,500
One Mile Pace

ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 7-8-4 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color
Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third Comment Tmp-Var

1
Red R

BE MY ROSE N (L) b m 10 American Ideal-Better Rose-Bettor's Delight
Owner: Burke Racing Stable LLC,Fredericktown,PA;Weaver Bruscemi LLC,Canonsburg,PA
Breeder: K J A Purdon,NZ

KURT SUGG 190 grn-gra-wh (171-26-17-27-.260)

10-1
Tr-RON BURKE

(33-3-8-4-.266)

1:553 MEA5/8
1:511 SCD5/8

9, 1:511 SCD5/8
Power # 45

2026: 3 1 1 0 $7,000
2025: 29 6 3 2 $69,970
Life: 108 24 16 10 $264,386

LAST 4 STS. - $7,000
31Jan26 12Nfld1/2 fr Fmnw5000l4 $10,600 1 :282 :583 1:283 1:59 79 2/7 31£ 32 52£ 41 2£ :30 1:591 WrennJrRon L *1.00 BetterDoubleFlip,BeMyRoseN,LoveThatSmile 5-1
21Jan26 3Mea5/8 ft Fmnw3500l4 $7,500 1 :281 :582 1:264 1:553 73 4/6 1o1 11¢ 11 11¡ 12¡ :284 1:553 WrennJrRon L *.60 BeMyRoseN,Sonadora,Choozetocruise 34-0
14Jan26 7Mea5/8 sy Fmnw3500l4 $7,500 1 :272 :571 1:251 1:55 75 2/9 44 54 64¢ 65 43£ :294 1:554 WrennJrRon L 1.60 WildcatLisa,PremierSweetalker,AlwaysADancer 43-2
27Dec25 10Nfld1/2 gd Fmnw2500l4 $7,200 1 :273 :562 1:254 1:563 74 [9/8 43¢ 4o4¢ 5oo4¡ 89¡ 89 :314 1:582 MerrimanAar L *.10 KntKtchKnz,Dwnbythstsd,AtlntcStr 2nd tier 32-1
20Dec25 5Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw3500l4 $9,500 1 :272 :563 1:254 1:551 74 8/8 811 8o6£ 77£ 77¢ 57£ :292 1:564 MerrimanAar L *.90 SillyButSerious,Downbytheeastside,RockinRequiem 39-0
9Dec25 8YR1/2 ft Fm50000clm $20,000 1 :273 :56 1:254 1:553 77 2/8 44¢ 69¡ 6o4£ 74£ 710£ :31 1:574 MarohnJrJam L 39.43 MissPerignonN,RecTime,Ambushed 30-0

2
Blue R

TWO PISTOL ANNIE (L) br m 6 Lazarus N-Magical Bestern-Cambest
Owner: Bruce A Soulsby,Powell,OH
Breeder: Anvil& Lace Farm,KY

KEITH KASH JR 195 r blu-or (121-14-15-11-.215)

20-1
Tr-KEITH KASH JR

(74-10-12-6-.252)

1:584 NFLD1/2
1:543 YR1/2

4, 1:51 ACES5/8
Power # 66

2026: 5 1 1 0 $10,570
2025: 37 4 4 4 $68,720
Life: 106 20 22 14 $419,672

LAST 4 STS. - $10,570
31Jan26 6Nfld1/2 fr Fmopen Hcp $19,000 1 :282 :574 1:271 1:564 81 1/6 21£ 21£ 31¡ 31£ 42£ :30 1:572 KashJrKei L 21.60 LadyRita,JumpingjoyN,FirstOfHerName 5-1
24Jan26 8Nfld1/2 gd Fmnw5000l4 $11,200 1 :29 :584 1:282 1:584 73 5/7 56¡ 4o1¢ 2oo1¢ 1ns 11 :301 1:584 KashJrKei L 4.00 TwoPistolAnnie,ThinkOfGalaxies,DaMagicMeMe 9-2
17Jan26 9Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw3500l4 $8,800 1 :283 :583 1:273 1:572 79 1/9 11¢ 12 11¢ 1£ 21¢ :30 1:573 KashJrKei L 1.90 SheComesAndGoes,TwoPistolAnnie,IronMistress 21-0
10Jan26 11Nfld1/2 sy Fm2000pslc $25,000 1 :271 :57 1:261 1:56 80 2/8 21£ 21¢ 21¢ 31¢ 54 :302 1:564 KashJrKei L 15.50 TracknField,Gentrify,Smothastenesewisky 38-1
3Jan26 8Nfld1/2 gd Fm2000pslc $15,000 1 :271 :561 1:253 1:56 75 7/8 711 7o8 6oo4¢ 52¡ 76£ :31 1:572 KashJrKei L 20.90 TracknField,JumpingjoyN,BetterDaysAhead 22-1
27Dec25 12Nfld1/2 gd Fmnw5000l4 $11,200 1 :29 :583 1:274 1:571 70 4/9 55¡ 5o3£ 5o3£ 43£ 57¡ :30 1:583 KashJrKei L *1.90 FirstOfHerName,SillyButSerious,IronMistress 32-1

3
White R

JUMPINGJOY N (L) br m 6 Art Major-Jumpforjoy-Bettor's Delight
Owner: Schillaci Stbs LLC,Macedonia,OH;Sam Bova Rcg LLC,Irving,NY;W J Maloy III,Pittsford,NY
Breeder: Miracle Lodge Syndicate,NZ

CHRIS LEMS 170 blk-sil (186-12-26-19-.176)

10-1
Tr-SAM SCHILLACI

(61-15-11-10-.401)
1:544 NFLD1/2

5, 1:544 NFLD1/2
Power # 85

2026: 4 0 2 0 $12,100
2025: 23 4 5 2 $38,279
Life: 48 9 8 5 $69,089

LAST 4 STS. - $12,100
31Jan26 6Nfld1/2 fr Fmopen Hcp $19,000 1 :282 :574 1:271 1:564 83 3/6 45¢ 44¡ 2o¡ 2¡ 2nk :293 1:564 LemsChr L 23.30 LadyRita,JumpingjoyN,FirstOfHerName 5-1
24Jan26 11Nfld1/2 gd Fmopen Hcp $20,000 1 :28 :58 1:272 1:571 79 3/5 44 44£ 5o3¢ 42¡ 42¡ :293 1:573 LemsChr L 20.30 LadyRita,UptownHanover,TrsshiningStar 9-2
10Jan26 11Nfld1/2 sy Fm2000pslc $25,000 1 :271 :57 1:261 1:56 80 5/8 55£ 4o3¢ 3o1¢ 21¢ 43¢ :301 1:563 MerrimanAar L 3.10 TracknField,Gentrify,Smothastenesewisky 38-1
3Jan26 8Nfld1/2 gd Fm2000pslc $15,000 1 :271 :561 1:253 1:56 79 2/8 21£ 21¡ 21¢ 31¢ 21 :302 1:561 MerrimanAar L *1.50 TracknField,JumpingjoyN,BetterDaysAhead 22-1
27Dec25 11Nfld1/2 gd Fm2000pslc $15,000 1 :273 :573 1:271 1:563 79 3/8 21¢ 11¡ 1hd 1ns 42 :294 1:57 MerrimanAar L *.60 Smothastenesewisky,PolkSaladAnnie,TracknField 32-1
20Dec25 8Nfld1/2 ft Fm2000pslc $15,000 1 :274 :564 1:253 1:544 82 2/8 1o1 11¢ 13 12¡ 1£ :291 1:544 MerrimanAar L *1.00 JumpingjoyN,Smothastenesewisky,TracknField 39-0

4
Green R

TRACK'N FIELD b m 5 Palone Ranger-Esquisse Hanover-Art Major
Owner: Linda Ebersole,Chesterville,OH
Breeder: Linda Ebersole,OH

DAN NOBLE 165 pur-wh-go (259-87-42-24-.457)

5-1
Tr-JEFF EBERSOLE

(15-3-1-1-.259)

1:56 NFLD1/2
1:521 SCD5/8

4, 1:521 SCD5/8
Power # 75

2026: 4 2 0 0 $20,000
2025: 42 7 6 8 $74,645
Life: 77 13 11 11 $144,875

LAST 4 STS. - $20,000
31Jan26 6Nfld1/2 fr Fmopen Hcp $19,000 1 :282 :574 1:271 1:564 72 5/6 68£ 67£ 68¡ 612 612 :302 1:591 NobleDan 6.40 LadyRita,JumpingjoyN,FirstOfHerName 5-1
17Jan26 8Nfld1/2 ft Fmopen Hcp $21,000 1 :274 :571 1:263 1:57 77 8/8 89¢ 87£ 77£ 77£ 67¢ :301 1:582 AngusTyl 46.80 LadyRita,UptownHanover,HighFlyinFilly 21-0
10Jan26 11Nfld1/2 sy Fm2000pslc $25,000 1 :271 :57 1:261 1:56 84 1/8 11£ 11¢ 11¢ 11¢ 12£ :294 1:56 NobleDan *.70 TracknField,Gentrify,Smothastenesewisky 38-1
3Jan26 8Nfld1/2 gd Fm2000pslc $15,000 1 :271 :561 1:253 1:56 80 5/8 11£ 11¡ 11¢ 1£ 11 :302 1:56 NobleDan 2.20 TracknField,JumpingjoyN,BetterDaysAhead 22-1
27Dec25 11Nfld1/2 gd Fm2000pslc $15,000 1 :273 :573 1:271 1:563 79 4/8 1o1¢ 21¡ 42 42¡ 31¡ :291 1:564 NobleDan 5.20 Smothastenesewisky,PolkSaladAnnie,TracknField 32-1
20Dec25 8Nfld1/2 ft Fm2000pslc $15,000 1 :274 :564 1:253 1:544 79 1/8 21 21¢ 23 34£ 33 :291 1:552 AngusTyl 6.80 JumpingjoyN,Smothastenesewisky,TracknField 39-0

5
Black R

THINK OF GALAXIES (L) b m 8 So Surreal-Lightning D Dube-Western Ideal
Owner: Ameer Najor,West Bloomfield,MI;Thunder Racing Stables Inc,Brecksville,OH
Breeder: Peter Kleinhans,NJ

JUSTIN IRVINE 160 go-wh-red (179-26-23-20-.254)

5-1
Tr-CORY KREISER
(72-11-15-10-.315)

1:542 MVR5/8
1:521 SCD5/8

5, 1:501 MEA5/8
Power # 83

2026: 3 1 1 0 $12,550
2025: 34 9 4 5 $96,860
Life: 148 31 27 19 $581,193

LAST 4 STS. - $12,550
29Jan26 4Mvr5/8 ft Fmnw6001l4 $19,500 1 :272 :57 1:251 1:542 82 3/9 11¢ 11¢ 11 11 11 :291 1:542 PageChr L 6.80 ThinkOfGalaxies,GotSexyScars,RumorHasIt 20-2
24Jan26 8Nfld1/2 gd Fmnw5000l4 $11,200 1 :29 :584 1:282 1:584 72 3/7 11¢ 2¢ 11¢ 2ns 21 :303 1:59 IrvineJus L 1.80 TwoPistolAnnie,ThinkOfGalaxies,DaMagicMeMe 9-2
17Jan26 6Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw6500l4 $13,500 1 :274 :562 1:252 1:561 82 6/6 67£ 66¡ 64 64£ 64£ :31 1:571 IrvineJus L 11.00 FirstOfHerName,PrincesaAlta,RibbonRidge 24-0
10Jan26 2Nfld1/2 sy Fmnw6500l4 $13,500 1 :274 :563 1:244 1:54 -- 0/7 -- -- -- -- scr .00 UptwnHnvr,MllysAcN,FrstOfHrNm scrtchd-judges 42-1
13Dec25 13Nfld1/2 sn Fmopen Hcp $21,000 1 :292 :593 1:293 2:00 71 6/6 613 68£ 6o7¡ 614 617¢ :322 2:032 RhoadesBra L 52.40 PrincessStella,MarloeHanover,UptownHanover 18-5
4Dec25 5Mea5/8 ft Fmnw9000l4 $11,000 1 :27 :562 1:25 1:531 80 8/8 21¡ 21¡ 31¡ 31¡ 2¡ :28 1:531 IndofJer L 17.50 Alwaysanun,ThinkOfGalaxies,ImOffngoneN 31-1

6
YellowT

UPTOWN HANOVER (L) b m 8 Somebeachsomewhere-Upside Surprise-Art Major
Owner: Kapp Equine Estates,Youngstown,OH
Breeder: Hanover Shoe Farms Inc,PA

BRAIDEN RHOADES 130 blk-wh-s red (198-23-28-24-.235)

9-1
Tr-CORY DEYERMAND

(28-9-6-1-.452)

1:54 NFLD1/2
1:52 TGDN5/8

6, 1:51 M1
Power # 60

2026: 4 1 2 0 $17,675
2025: 30 4 4 8 $106,555
Life: 165 37 28 38 $729,318

LAST 4 STS. - $17,675
24Jan26 11Nfld1/2 gd Fmopen Hcp $20,000 1 :28 :58 1:272 1:571 80 4/5 55¡ 56¢ 3o1¡ 21¢ 2£ :294 1:572 NobleDan L 2.80 LadyRita,UptownHanover,TrsshiningStar 9-2
17Jan26 8Nfld1/2 ft Fmopen Hcp $21,000 1 :274 :571 1:263 1:57 82 6/8 66 65¡ 4o3¢ 33¢ 2£ :30 1:571 RhoadesBra L 42.50 LadyRita,UptownHanover,HighFlyinFilly 21-0
10Jan26 2Nfld1/2 sy Fmnw6500l4 $13,500 1 :274 :563 1:244 1:54 84 1/7 2o¢ 12 12 12£ 14 :291 1:54 NobleDan L *.05 UptownHanover,MollysAceN,FirstOfHerName 42-1
3Jan26 12Nfld1/2 gd Fmnw6500l4 $13,500 1 :273 :554 1:253 1:56 78 3/9 2ohd 2£ 1¢ 2¢ 53 :31 1:563 SuggKur L 3.90 KTPartE,CrytelShadow,FirstOfHerName 22-1
20Dec25 13Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw6500l4 $13,500 1 :273 :58 1:271 1:564 72 8/9 8o5¡ 8o4¡ 8oo4 72£ 51¡ :29 1:57 SuggKur L 9.20 SheComesAndGoes,SantasticCruiser,Gentrify 39-0
13Dec25 13Nfld1/2 sn Fmopen Hcp $21,000 1 :292 :593 1:293 2:00 85 5/6 511 4o5¡ 4o4¢ 45 33¢ :301 2:003 SuggKur L 18.30 PrincessStella,MarloeHanover,UptownHanover 18-5

7
Pink S

HIGH FLYIN' FILLY (L) br m 6 Domethatagain-Live the Extreme-Always a Virgin
Owner: Burke Racing Stable LLC,Fredericktown,PA;Weaver Bruscemi LLC,Canonsburg,PA
Breeder: Marion Beachy,OH

RONNIE WRENN JR. 165 blk-mar (44-6-7-7-.278)

2-1
Tr-RON BURKE

(33-3-8-4-.266)

1:54 MVR5/8
1:492 SCD5/8

5, 1:492 SCD5/8
Power # 78

2026: 3 1 0 1 $19,520
2025: 30 7 6 5 $191,205
Life: 103 30 17 17 $492,722

LAST 4 STS. - $29,520
29Jan26 13Mvr5/8 ft Fm Open Ii $32,000 1 :274 :574 1:261 1:54 84 5/5 11¡ 11¢ 11¢ 11£ 11£ :274 1:54 PageChr L *1.00 HighFlyinFilly,RoseRunVision,FoxyHill 20-2
17Jan26 8Nfld1/2 ft Fmopen Hcp $21,000 1 :274 :571 1:263 1:57 81 7/8 77£ 7o6¢ 54 54¢ 32¡ :30 1:572 WrennJrRon L 9.30 LadyRita,UptownHanover,HighFlyinFilly 21-0
10Jan26 6Nfld1/2 sy Fmopen Hcp $20,000 1 :263 :553 1:233 1:54 85 7/7 79¡ 5o7¢ 4o5¢ 45¡ 52¡ :294 1:542 SuggKur L 2.60 RockinBambi,MissIdahoA,LadyRita 40-1
27Dec25 6Nfld1/2 gd Fmopen Hcp $20,000 1 :271 :564 1:252 1:543 91 5/6 32£ 2o1¡ 1ons 11¡ 12¢ :291 1:543 NobleDan L 1.20 HighFlyinFilly,SoftShot,LadyRita 32-1
20Dec25 11Nfld1/2 ft Fmopen Hcp $21,000 1 :274 :561 1:243 1:54 81 8/8 7o5£ 5o4 5o5£ 47¢ 46¢ :292 1:551 SuggKur L 24.90 SoftShot,LadyRita,PrincessStella 39-0
13Dec25 13Nfld1/2 sn Fmopen Hcp $21,000 1 :292 :593 1:293 2:00 -- 0/6 -- -- -- -- scr .00 PrncssStll,MrlHnvr,UptwnHnvr scrtchd-judges 18-5

8
Gray R

LADY RITA (L) b m 6 Always B Miki-Big City Betty-Bettor's Delight
Owner: Paul M O'Neil,Saratoga Springs,NY
Breeder: Bruce James Potter,NH

AARON MERRIMAN 190 go-c red-wh (216-32-35-35-.292)

7-2
Tr-SAM SCHILLACI

(61-15-11-10-.401)

1:564 NFLD1/2
1:511 MVR5/8

5, 1:511 MVR5/8
Power # 96

2026: 4 3 0 1 $32,400
2025: 30 5 5 5 $94,664
Life: 80 19 18 14 $274,018

LAST 4 STS. - $32,400
31Jan26 6Nfld1/2 fr Fmopen Hcp $19,000 1 :282 :574 1:271 1:564 84 6/6 11£ 11£ 1¡ 1¡ 1nk :293 1:564 MerrimanAar L *.60 LadyRita,JumpingjoyN,FirstOfHerName 5-1
24Jan26 11Nfld1/2 gd Fmopen Hcp $20,000 1 :28 :58 1:272 1:571 81 5/5 11¢ 11¡ 11¡ 11¢ 1£ :294 1:571 MerrimanAar L 1.70 LadyRita,UptownHanover,TrsshiningStar 9-2
17Jan26 8Nfld1/2 ft Fmopen Hcp $21,000 1 :274 :571 1:263 1:57 82 5/8 12 11¡ 11 13 1£ :302 1:57 MerrimanAar L 2.80 LadyRita,UptownHanover,HighFlyinFilly 21-0
10Jan26 6Nfld1/2 sy Fmopen Hcp $20,000 1 :263 :553 1:233 1:54 87 5/7 55£ 67¡ 7oo6£ 55¡ 31¢ :291 1:541 MerrimanAar L 5.60 RockinBambi,MissIdahoA,LadyRita 40-1
27Dec25 6Nfld1/2 gd Fmopen Hcp $20,000 1 :271 :564 1:252 1:543 85 4/6 21¢ 31¡ 41¡ 43 35¡ :30 1:553 GrismoreGre L 32.60 HighFlyinFilly,SoftShot,LadyRita 32-1
20Dec25 11Nfld1/2 ft Fmopen Hcp $21,000 1 :274 :561 1:243 1:54 82 3/8 1ns 31¡ 22¡ 23£ 24¢ :294 1:544 GrismoreGre L 51.40 SoftShot,LadyRita,PrincessStella 39-0
NFL - 02/07/26 - E - 11 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix; x - Off Lasixa



12 SATURDAY
07 Feb. 2026
Northfield Park

POWERED BY
TRACKMASTER.COM

EXACTA, TRIFECTA, 20 CENT SUPERFECTA, & $1.00 PICK
THREE (12-13-14)

FILLIES & MARES NON WINNERS $6500 IN LAST 4 STARTS OR N/W $1500 PER START IN 2025-26.
AE: N/W 10 PM RACES CLAIMING PRICE $40,000 (WITH ALLOWANCES). AE: CLAIMING $22,500

(WITH ALLOWANCES). AE: N/W $7250 IN LAST 6 STARTS (DRAW OUTSIDE). NO. 9 STARTS FROM
2ND TIER NORTHFIELD

Purse $12,800
One Mile Pace

ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 3-2-5 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color
Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third Comment Tmp-Var

1
Red T

MOLLYS ACE N (L) b m 7 Gold Ace-Load of Fun-Fully Loaded
Owner: Greg Luther Racing LLC,Blacklick,OH
Breeder: J A Jones,AS

JUSTIN IRVINE 160 go-wh-red (179-26-23-20-.254)

7-1
Tr-DIRK SIMPSON

(2-0-1-0-.278)
1:524 MEA5/8

4, 1:513 DTN5/8
Power # 71

2026: 3 0 1 1 $4,755
2025: 31 2 7 5 $38,120
Life: 66 10 13 9 $117,615

LAST 4 STS. - $6,075
28Jan26 8Mea5/8 gd Fmnw9500l4 $11,500 1 :29 :583 1:27 1:55 77 6/6 67¡ 67¡ 65 65 64 :274 1:554 IrvineJus L 33.60 KTPartE,MikilobUltra,KeleKele 11-3
21Jan26 5Mea5/8 ft Fmnw9500l4 $11,500 1 :281 :572 1:252 1:534 80 4/7 21¡ 21¡ 21¡ 31¡ 32 :283 1:541 IrvineJus L 10.40 KTPartE,MikilobUltra,MollysAceN 34-0
10Jan26 2Nfld1/2 sy Fmnw6500l4 $13,500 1 :274 :563 1:244 1:54 80 4/7 1¢ 22 22 22£ 24 :293 1:544 IrvineJus L 12.20 UptownHanover,MollysAceN,FirstOfHerName 42-1
23Dec25 1Mea5/8 sy Fmnw9900l4 $11,000 1 :273 :563 1:232 1:512 80 2/6 43 44¡ 55¡ 44 33£ :274 1:521 IrvineJus L 17.30 MikilobUltra,NakedOnAHill,MollysAceN 47-2
13Dec25 12Nfld1/2 sn Fmnw5000l4 $11,200 1 :292 1:00 1:31 2:021 81 6/9 2ons 2ons 1o£ 11£ 11¢ :311 2:021 NobleDan L *1.40 MollysAceN,MorningMiracle,PlayForMe 18-5

2
Blue R

Clm Prc: $27,000
BETTER DOUBLE FLIP (L) b m 7 Betterthancheddar-Double Flip-Badlands Hanover
Owner: Robert E Carsey,Columbus,OH
Breeder: Winbak Farm,MD

KURT SUGG 190 grn-gra-wh (171-26-17-27-.260)

5-1
Tr-EDWARD MILLER

(53-7-9-11-.296)

1:59 NFLD1/2
1:52 SCD5/8

6, 1:52 SCD5/8
Power # 70

2026: 1 1 0 0 $5,300
2025: 35 4 5 9 $49,124
Life: 123 23 17 23 $300,909

LAST 4 STS. - $6,920
31Jan26 12Nfld1/2 fr Fmnw5000l4 $10,600 1 :282 :583 1:283 1:59 80 1/7 1¢ 1£ 2¡ 1£ 1£ :302 1:59 SuggKur L 11.20 BetterDoubleFlip,BeMyRoseN,LoveThatSmile 5-1
21Jan26 2Nfld1/2 ft Qua 1 :311 1:021 1:323 2:02 -- 5/8 12 11¡ 1¡ 2ns 1¢ :292 2:02 SuggKur L BetterDoubleFlip,CorporateBusiness,CapistranoNights 33-0
23Nov25 1Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw6500l4 $13,500 1 :273 :561 1:251 1:534 75 4/9 66£ 67£ 76 78¡ 89 :291 1:553 SuggKur L 31.00 RockinBambi,SheComesAndGoes,RumorHasIt 47-0
16Nov25 12Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw6500l4 $13,500 1 :274 :562 1:251 1:552 74 7/9 813 811 87¡ 910 79 :303 1:571 SuggKur L 92.30 ThinkOfGalaxies,TwoPistolAnnie,RumorHasIt 41-0
9Nov25 9Nfld1/2 sy Fmnw6500l4 $13,500 1 :28 :583 1:274 1:562 79 1/9 11¢ 11¢ 21 31£ 31£ :284 1:564 SuggKur L 3.30 ShCmsAndGs,SntstcCrsr,BttrDblFlp 35-1

3
White R

Clm Prc: $58,000
LILY GRACE HILL (L) b m 4 Racing Hill-Ain't Three Ok-Mach Three
Owner: Kapp Equine Estates,Youngstown,OH;Cory G Deyermand,Youngstown,OH
Breeder: Thomas B Cave,KY

DAN NOBLE 165 pur-wh-go (259-87-42-24-.457)

8-5
Tr-CORY DEYERMAND

(28-9-6-1-.452)

1:552 NFLD1/2
1:534 NFLD1/2

3, 1:534 NFLD1/2
Power # 147

2026: 4 4 0 0 $23,300
2025: 22 9 2 4 $39,523
Life: 39 14 5 5 $96,047

LAST 4 STS. - $23,300
24Jan26 6Nfld1/2 gd Fm30000nw7 $12,000 1 :27 :561 1:254 1:57 82 5/5 1o1¢ 11£ 11¢ 11¢ 11¢ :311 1:57 NobleDan L *.60 LilyGraceHill,ForeverHigh,SpinalCracker 9-2
17Jan26 11Nfld1/2 ft Fm30000nw7 $12,000 1 :273 :57 1:26 1:564 83 5/8 13¡ 15¡ 12¡ 11£ 11 :304 1:564 NobleDan L *.40 LilyGraceHill,Downbytheeastside,PremierFineWine 21-0
10Jan26 10Nfld1/2 sy Fm30000nw7 $12,000 1 :273 :56 1:25 1:563 80 2/8 1o£ 11£ 11 11¢ 1£ :313 1:563 NobleDan L *.50 LilyGraceHill,PamsForReal,PlaysPro 40-1
3Jan26 10Nfld1/2 gd Fm22500nw4 $10,600 1 :272 :554 1:251 1:552 83 1/9 13 16 11¡ 12 13 :301 1:552 NobleDan L *.10 LilyGraceHill,PondaModel,TequilaTime 22-1
20Dec25 1Nfld1/2 ft Fm22500nw4 $10,600 1 :28 :56 1:241 1:534 89 [9/8 3o1¢ 11£ 11¡ 11 1£ :293 1:534 NobleDan L 6.80 LilyGraceHill,SpinalCracker,FoxValleyStarlet 2nd tier 39-0

4
Green S

CRYTEL SHADOW (L) b m 5 Shadow Play-Speed Date-Western Ideal
Owner: Jermarrio D Wilson,Northfield,OH;Marquis A Hunter,Galloway,OH
Breeder: Mel S Kauffman,PA

MARIO WILSON 242 pur-blk-wh (5-1-0-0-.200)

12-1
Tr-MARIO WILSON

(13-2-2-2-.291)
1:531 NFLD1/2

4, 1:531 NFLD1/2
Power # 77

2026: 4 0 1 0 $5,511
2025: 42 6 8 6 $66,410
Life: 72 7 13 6 $81,380

LAST 4 STS. - $5,511
31Jan26 8Nfld1/2 fr Fmnw8000l4 $14,200 1 :282 :581 1:273 1:58 78 4/7 64£ 7o4¢ 4oo2¡ 43¡ 45¢ :31 1:59 WilsonMar L 18.90 RibbonRidge,SaulsbrookMabel,MorningMiracle 5-1
24Jan26 11Nfld1/2 gd Fmopen Hcp $20,000 1 :28 :58 1:272 1:571 78 1/5 32£ 33¢ 43 52£ 53 :294 1:574 CioccaJrJoh L 13.50 LadyRita,UptownHanover,TrsshiningStar 9-2
15Jan26 5Mvr5/8 ft Fm 12501l4 $25,500 1 :27 :554 1:243 1:532 72 8/10 1012 109£ 9o9£ 1011 1012£ :292 1:56 HannersAus L 53.80 AGirlThatTwirls,FearOurFayth,MarloeHanover 27-1
3Jan26 12Nfld1/2 gd 40000nw10 $13,500 1 :273 :554 1:253 1:56 80 5/9 4o3 4o2¢ 2oo¢ 1¢ 2hd :302 1:56 NobleDan L *.50 KTPartE,CrytelShadow,FirstOfHerName 22-1
27Dec25 6Nfld1/2 gd Fmopen Hcp $20,000 1 :271 :564 1:252 1:543 84 1/6 55£ 55£ 53¢ 54¡ 56£ :30 1:56 LemsChr L 18.10 HighFlyinFilly,SoftShot,LadyRita 32-1

5
Black S

RIBBON RIDGE b m 7 Artspeak-Winbak Speedi-Riverboat King
Owner: Jessica E Millner,Litchfield,OH;Andrew E Coblentz,Wooster,OH
Breeder: Winbak Farm,MD

JOHN CIOCCA JR. 150 yel-blk-wh (188-13-16-23-.157)

6-1
Tr-JESSICA MILLNER

(69-11-6-11-.261)

1:58 NFLD1/2
1:541 NFLD1/2

5, 1:541 NFLD1/2
Power # 70

2026: 5 1 0 2 $12,345
2025: 42 6 3 10 $56,964
Life: 158 17 21 35 $220,303

LAST 4 STS. - $11,795
31Jan26 8Nfld1/2 fr Fmnw8000l4 $14,200 1 :282 :581 1:273 1:58 83 5/7 7o5¢ 2o1¢ 11 1£ 11¡ :302 1:58 CioccaJrJoh 14.10 RibbonRidge,SaulsbrookMabel,MorningMiracle 5-1
24Jan26 12Nfld1/2 gd Fmnw6500l4 $13,500 1 :28 :574 1:272 1:564 79 6/7 67¢ 4o2£ 3o1£ 42£ 54¢ :294 1:573 CioccaJrJoh 44.50 FirstOfHerName,DryCreekPrincess,ADelightfulActN 9-2
17Jan26 6Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw6500l4 $13,500 1 :274 :562 1:252 1:561 84 1/6 21¡ 22 31¢ 42¡ 32 :31 1:563 CioccaJrJoh 3.50 FirstOfHerName,PrincesaAlta,RibbonRidge 24-0
10Jan26 13Nfld1/2 sy Fm1250pslc $20,000 1 :271 :56 1:25 1:551 80 7/9 56 5o5¡ 5o6¢ 47¢ 37 :302 1:563 CioccaJrJoh 110.60 TrsshiningStar,MorningMiracle,RibbonRidge 36-1
3Jan26 3Nfld1/2 gd Fm1250pslc $11,000 1 :27 :553 1:244 1:553 77 7/8 712 6o9¢ 6oo6 66£ 56¡ :304 1:564 CioccaJrJoh 5.70 LoveThatSmile,MorningMiracle,FashionablyLate 22-1

6
YellowR

ROCKABILLYCOCKSHUT b m 7 Bettor's Delight-Lady Terror-Western Terror
Owner: Jessica L Roegner,Streetsboro,OH
Breeder: Glenview Livestock LTD,ON, CA

TYLER ANGUS 170 blk-k grn-tur (151-10-11-25-.162)

10-1
Tr-JESSICA ROEGNER

(44-17-7-7-.528)

1:584 NFLD1/2
1:534 NFLD1/2

4, 1:514 DTN5/8
Power # 75

2026: 3 1 0 0 $5,280
2025: 21 6 3 0 $40,844
Life: 117 32 18 16 $219,424

LAST 4 STS. - $6,030
31Jan26 2Nfld1/2 fr Fmnw3500l4 $8,400 1 :283 :583 1:281 1:584 80 5/7 31¢ 3o3¢ 1ons 11¡ 11 :303 1:584 AngusTyl 1.20 Rockabillycockshut,CrazyCute,BallDiamond 7-1
24Jan26 12Nfld1/2 gd Fm22500clo $13,500 1 :28 :574 1:272 1:564 78 7/7 78£ 6o4 5o3¡ 64¢ 76 :30 1:58 AngusTyl 25.10 FirstOfHerName,DryCreekPrincess,ADelightfulActN 9-2
17Jan26 6Nfld1/2 ft Fm22500clo $13,500 1 :274 :562 1:252 1:561 84 5/6 55£ 54¡ 52¡ 53¢ 42 :304 1:563 AngusTyl 12.20 FirstOfHerName,PrincesaAlta,RibbonRidge 24-0
7Jan26 3Nfld1/2 gd Qua 1 :304 1:011 1:31 2:013 -- 2/5 31¡ 32¡ 4o2¡ 1¡ 1¢ :301 2:013 FarmerWya Rockabillycockshut,SharkNight,LittleMissBoss 40-1
27Sep25 13Nfld1/2 ft Fm30000pro $25,000 1 :254 :54 1:222 1:523 -- 0/8 -- -- -- -- scr .00 SlsbrkMbl,FrstOfHrNm,LznOnThBch scrtchd-sick 65-0

7
Pink R

CRAZY CUTE (L) b m 10 Art Major-Crazy Luv Bug-American Ideal
Owner: Kathleen A Plested,Sacramento,CA
Breeder: Robert L Newman,FL

CHRIS LEMS 170 blk-sil (186-12-26-19-.176)

25-1
Tr-KATHLEEN PLESTED

(13-1-3-0-.205)
1:51 ACES5/8

5, 1:503 PCD5/8
Power # 66

2026: 4 0 2 0 $5,580
2025: 32 5 7 4 $47,377
Life: 177 33 32 28 $443,912

LAST 4 STS. - $5,580
31Jan26 2Nfld1/2 fr Fmnw3500l4 $8,400 1 :283 :583 1:281 1:584 79 2/7 42¡ 44£ 3o1¢ 21¡ 21 :303 1:59 LemsChr L 13.60 Rockabillycockshut,CrazyCute,BallDiamond 7-1
24Jan26 8Nfld1/2 gd Fmnw5000l4 $11,200 1 :29 :584 1:282 1:584 -- 0/7 -- -- -- -- scr .00 TwPstlAnn,ThnkOfGlxs,DMgcMM scrtchd-judges 9-2
17Jan26 9Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw3500l4 $8,800 1 :283 :583 1:273 1:572 72 6/9 88 8o7¢ 6oo10 69£ 49¢ :293 1:591 GrismoreGre L 58.80 SheComesAndGoes,TwoPistolAnnie,IronMistress 21-0
10Jan26 3Nfld1/2 sy Fmnw3500l4 $8,800 1 :273 :571 1:261 1:561 78 1/8 32£ 52£ 43¡ 33 2¡ :292 1:561 LemsChr L 5.70 InfiniteSymbolA,CrazyCute,JoyfulLady 42-1
3Jan26 15Nfld1/2 gd Fmnw2500l4 $7,200 1 :274 :574 1:261 1:561 77 [9/9 44¡ 4o3¡ 5o4 56¡ 44¢ :30 1:57 LemsChr L 8.90 Sectionlineseaside,JoyfulLady,BridgeOfLove 2nd tier 22-1

8
Gray S

A DELIGHTFUL ACT N (L) b m 10 Bettor's Delight-A Christian Act-Christian Cullen
Owner: Schillaci Stables LLC,Macedonia,OH;John W Manning,Salem,OH;Sam Bova Racing LLC,Irving,NY
Breeder: A Few Good Men Syndicate,NZ

AARON MERRIMAN 190 go-c red-wh (216-32-35-35-.292)

25-1
Tr-SAM SCHILLACI

(61-15-11-10-.401)

1:59 NFLD1/2
1:544 NFLD1/2

7, 1:502 NFLD1/2
Power # 60

2026: 5 1 0 1 $7,220
2025: 17 3 2 3 $39,100
Life: 159 39 31 17 $571,638

LAST 4 STS. - $7,220
31Jan26 8Nfld1/2 fr Fmnw8000l4 $14,200 1 :282 :581 1:273 1:58 74 6/7 1¢ 52£ 76¡ 68¡ 69¡ :31 1:594 MerrimanAar L 4.60 RibbonRidge,SaulsbrookMabel,MorningMiracle 5-1
24Jan26 12Nfld1/2 gd Fmnw6500l4 $13,500 1 :28 :574 1:272 1:564 82 3/7 21¢ 21¢ 21¡ 21£ 31¡ :292 1:57 MerrimanAar L 5.00 FirstOfHerName,DryCreekPrincess,ADelightfulActN 9-2
17Jan26 13Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw5000l4 $11,200 1 :274 :581 1:282 1:59 72 4/9 11¡ 11¢ 11¢ 11¡ 1£ :303 1:59 MerrimanAar L 2.00 ADelightfulActN,DaMagicMeMe,PolkSaladAnnie 21-0
10Jan26 2Nfld1/2 sy Fmnw6500l4 $13,500 1 :274 :563 1:244 1:54 74 7/7 79¡ 711 6o8 68£ 610¢ :293 1:56 CioccaJrJoh L 95.70 UptownHanover,MollysAceN,FirstOfHerName 42-1
3Jan26 12Nfld1/2 gd Fmnw6500l4 $13,500 1 :273 :554 1:253 1:56 73 8/9 913 97£ 95 86¡ 78£ :311 1:574 MasseyKod L 74.40 KTPartE,CrytelShadow,FirstOfHerName 22-1

9
Purple S

SMOTHASTENESEWISKY b m 8 Nob Hill High-Tender Spirit-Western Ideal
Owner: Mackenzie E. Haynes,Sabina,OH
Breeder: Robert A Mondillo & Donald E Robinson,OH

RONNIE WRENN JR. 165 blk-mar (44-6-7-7-.278)

6-1
Tr-BRIAN HAYNES

(8-0-0-1-.042)
1:534 NFLD1/2

3, 1:484 LEX1
Power # 89

2026: 4 0 0 1 $5,630
2025: 43 7 5 8 $76,950
Life: 198 46 24 25 $718,332

LAST 4 STS. - $5,630
31Jan26 6Nfld1/2 fr Fmopen Hcp $19,000 1 :282 :574 1:271 1:564 77 2/6 33£ 33¢ 53¡ 54¢ 56¢ :301 1:58 IrvineJus 13.50 LadyRita,JumpingjoyN,FirstOfHerName 5-1
24Jan26 11Nfld1/2 gd Fmopen Hcp $20,000 1 :28 :58 1:272 1:571 -- 0/5 -- -- -- -- scr .00 LdyRt,UptwnHnvr,TrsshnngStr scrtchd-judges 9-2
17Jan26 8Nfld1/2 ft Fmopen Hcp $21,000 1 :274 :571 1:263 1:57 79 1/8 33¢ 42£ 32¡ 23 43¢ :303 1:573 IrvineJus 31.40 LadyRita,UptownHanover,HighFlyinFilly 21-0
10Jan26 11Nfld1/2 sy Fm2000pslc $25,000 1 :271 :57 1:261 1:56 81 4/8 3o3 32£ 42¡ 52¡ 33 :30 1:563 IrvineJus 3.60 TracknField,Gentrify,Smothastenesewisky 38-1
3Jan26 8Nfld1/2 gd Fm2000pslc $15,000 1 :271 :561 1:253 1:56 75 6/8 69¢ 6o6£ 5o3£ 42¡ 65¡ :303 1:57 IrvineJus 2.50 TracknField,JumpingjoyN,BetterDaysAhead 22-1
NFL - 02/07/26 - E - 12 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix; x - Off Lasixa



13 SATURDAY
07 Feb. 2026
Northfield Park

POWERED BY
TRACKMASTER.COM

LATE DAILY DOUBLE (13-14) EXACTA, TRIFECTA & 20 CENT
SUPER - HIGH FIVE

$10,000 GUARANTEED POOL FILLIES & MARES NON WINNERS 7 PARI-MUTUEL RACES OR $40,000
LIFETIME. CLAIMING PRICE $30,000 (WITH ALLOWANCES). NO. 9 STARTS FROM 2ND TIER

NORTHFIELD TRACKMAN SELECTIONS: 1-4-5-9-6 HN 4 - PRINCESSBYTHESEA - 1ST TIME LASIX
TRAINER CHANGE HN 7 V. MILLER TO A. MILLER

Purse $11,500
One Mile Pace

ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 1-4-5 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color
Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third Comment Tmp-Var

1
Red T

Clm Prc: $36,000
MARCED FOX (L) br m 5 Marced Card-Fox Valley Rosalyn-Yankee Skyscaper
Owner: Kt Racing LLC,Lakeville,MN;Ariel A Alvarez,Jamestown,OH
Breeder: Duane E Roland & Connie Roland,IA

CHRIS LEMS 170 blk-sil (186-12-26-19-.176)

5-2
Tr-ARIEL ALVAREZ

(22-8-2-4-.475)

1:58 NFLD1/2
1:574 NFLD1/2

4, 1:574 NFLD1/2
Power # 96

2026: 5 3 2 0 $20,625
2025: 19 1 5 6 $17,516
Life: 53 12 15 11 $79,667

LAST 4 STS. - $16,125
31Jan26 11Nfld1/2 fr Fm30000nw7 $11,500 1 :283 :584 1:274 1:59 78 1/7 21¢ 21£ 22 31¢ 2£ :31 1:591 LemsChr L 2.00 PremierFineWine,MarcedFox,ForeverHigh 5-1
24Jan26 5Nfld1/2 gd Fm22500nw4 $10,600 1 :284 :59 1:282 1:592 70 5/5 21¡ 21¡ 31£ 2¢ 13 :303 1:592 LemsChr L *.70 MarcedFox,BlueberryCrush,TequilaTime 9-2
17Jan26 5Nfld1/2 ft Fm22500nw4 $10,600 1 :281 :58 1:281 1:58 77 2/8 1o1 1¡ 1ns 11¢ 11¢ :294 1:58 MillerJos L *.80 MarcedFox,RollWithMarie,BigBadBeachbunny 24-0
10Jan26 5Nfld1/2 sy Fm22500nw4 $10,600 1 :28 :583 1:272 1:581 72 4/8 1o1 21¢ 32¢ 31¢ 2£ :303 1:582 MillerJos L 1.40 CenturyKissMe,MarcedFox,ModernQ 40-1
3Jan26 1Nfld1/2 gd Fm15000nw2 $9,000 1 :283 :591 1:292 1:59 65 1/9 11¢ 11¢ 12¡ 13 13¢ :293 1:59 MillerJos L *.60 MarcedFox,TsTwistedsister,JuliesGrace 22-1

2
Blue R

Clm Prc: $43,500
CROSSWINDS SWEETPE (L) b m 4 Western Vintage-Jiffy Lee-Village Jiffy
Owner: Dustin Ford Racing LLC,Stow,OH;Randy T Young Stables LLC,Mcarthur,OH
Breeder: Sheila J Kitchin,OH

JOHN CIOCCA JR. 150 yel-blk-wh (188-13-16-23-.157)

12-1
Tr-JOHN CIOCCA JR.

(23-1-4-3-.184)
*Last Tr - John Ciocca Jr

1:553 NFLD1/2
3, 1:553 NFLD1/2

Power # 91

2026: 3 0 0 1 $2,360
2025: 38 8 9 5 $59,321
Life: 57 13 11 9 $81,319

LAST 4 STS. - $2,360
31Jan26 14Nfld1/2 fr Fm30000nw7 $11,500 1 :281 :573 1:271 1:572 64 4/8 3o1£ 2o£ 3o2 56¡ 411¡ :32 1:593 CioccaJrJoh L 9.20 SunniRed,PamsForReal,PlaysPro 5-1
24Jan26 4Nfld1/2 gd Fm30000nw7 $12,000 1 :28 :572 1:26 1:551 78 5/7 32¡ 33¢ 38 39 313¢ :301 1:574 CioccaJrJoh L 9.20 Dwnbythstsd,CntryKssM,CrsswndsSwtp 9-2
17Jan26 11Nfld1/2 ft Fm30000nw7 $12,000 1 :273 :57 1:26 1:564 72 1/8 23¡ 25¡ 47 49 611£ :314 1:591 CioccaJrJoh L 11.60 LilyGraceHill,Downbytheeastside,PremierFineWine 21-0
27Dec25 13Nfld1/2 gd Fm30000nw7 $12,000 1 :281 :582 1:271 1:581 67 3/9 3o2¡ 43 45¡ 77 85¡ :31 1:591 CioccaJrJoh L 18.00 PamsForReal,Princessbythesea,PlaysPro 32-1
20Dec25 2Nfld1/2 ft Fm30000nw7 $12,000 1 :273 :562 1:25 1:544 78 3/8 35¡ 34¡ 3o3 33£ *44 dq5 :30 1:553 CioccaJrJoh L 7.80 GingerTreeRose,TrsshiningStar,SouthwindCayenne dq5 39-0

3
White T

Clm Prc: $43,500
EVELYNA ITIS (L) br m 4 Tellitlikeitis-Ok Hallelujah-Sportswriter
Owner: J P Racing, LLC,Pendleton,IN
Breeder: Joseph W Putnam & Deborah A Brown,IN

BRAIDEN RHOADES 130 blk-wh-s red (198-23-28-24-.235)

12-1
Tr-PATRICK BEELER

(16-2-1-2-.201)

2:002 NFLD1/2
1:563 NFLD1/2

2, 1:561 HOP7/8
Power # 58

2026: 5 1 0 0 $7,783
2025: 25 2 5 4 $26,893
Life: 41 4 5 6 $42,986

LAST 4 STS. - $7,253
31Jan26 11Nfld1/2 fr Fm30000nw7 $11,500 1 :283 :584 1:274 1:59 75 7/7 79£ 77¢ 7o8¡ 63£ 53£ :302 1:594 RhoadesBra L 25.60 PremierFineWine,MarcedFox,ForeverHigh 5-1
24Jan26 2Nfld1/2 gd Fm22500nw4 $10,600 1 :28 :583 1:29 2:002 65 1/6 21¢ 21¡ 41¢ 31¢ 1nk :311 2:002 RhoadesBra L 3.20 EvelynaItis,VelWhoSaid,PondaModel 9-2
17Jan26 5Nfld1/2 ft Fm22500nw4 $10,600 1 :281 :58 1:281 1:58 62 7/8 711 75£ 7oo7¢ 614 516¡ :313 2:011 RhoadesBra L 15.40 MarcedFox,RollWithMarie,BigBadBeachbunny 24-0
10Jan26 8Nfld1/2 sy Fm22500nw4 $10,600 1 :273 :571 1:253 1:57 69 6/8 44 42£ 55 45£ 43 :31 1:573 RhoadesBra L 19.10 Luckystair,AliSweetCake,TequilaTime 40-1
3Jan26 10Nfld1/2 gd Fm22500nw4 $10,600 1 :272 :554 1:251 1:552 64 5/9 714 818 8o16 713 519 :304 1:591 RhoadesBra L 9.20 LilyGraceHill,PondaModel,TequilaTime 22-1

4
Green R

Clm Prc: $43,500
PRINCESSBYTHESEA v b m 4 Downbytheseaside-Wildfire Princess-Towner's Big Guy
Owner: J Ridder,Urbn,OH;Ludlows End Fm,Urbn,OH;N Weininger,Tfn,OH;T Holtsberry,Dfnc,OH
Breeder: Enos A Weaver,OH

DAN NOBLE 165 pur-wh-go (259-87-42-24-.457)

3-1
Tr-BRIAN BROWN

(3-0-0-0-.000)
1:531 SCD5/8

3, 1:531 SCD5/8
Power # 64

2026: 3 0 0 0 $1,200
2025: 20 6 2 2 $44,018
Life: 28 6 3 3 $53,991

LAST 4 STS. - $4,200
24Jan26 6Nfld1/2 gd Fm30000nw7 $12,000 1 :27 :561 1:254 1:57 -- 0/5 -- -- -- -- scr .00 LlyGrcHll,FrvrHgh,SpnlCrckr scrtchd-judges 9-2
17Jan26 2Nfld1/2 ft Fm30000nw7 $12,000 1 :272 :553 1:243 1:562 75 5/7 510 514 614 613 510¢ :31 1:582 KashJrKei 20.90 PamsForReal,SpinalCracker,PlaysPro 26-0
10Jan26 10Nfld1/2 sy Fm30000nw7 $12,000 1 :273 :56 1:25 1:563 79 1/8 33£ 36£ 54 53 51¢ :31 1:564 LemsChr 10.60 LilyGraceHill,PamsForReal,PlaysPro 40-1
3Jan26 13Nfld1/2 gd Fm30000nw7 $12,000 1 :274 :564 1:261 1:563 71 6/8 4o4¢ 4o5¢ 7o3£ 84¢ 86£ :31 1:58 NobleDan 6.20 EvasStar,TiffanyBlue,SpinalCracker 22-1
27Dec25 13Nfld1/2 gd Fm30000nw7 $12,000 1 :281 :582 1:271 1:581 70 4/9 55¢ 5o3 5o5£ 24 22¡ :301 1:583 NobleDan 5.10 PamsForReal,Princessbythesea,PlaysPro 32-1

5
Black R

Clm Prc: $43,500
SPINAL CRACKER (L) b m 4 Rockin Amadeus-Rock Keena-Pet Rock
Owner: Adam Friedland,Brooklyn,NY
Breeder: Carl T Howard,OH

KURT SUGG 190 grn-gra-wh (171-26-17-27-.260)

5-1
Tr-KURT SUGG

(8-0-1-1-.111)
1:562 WILM1/2

2, 1:553 SCD5/8
Power # 85

2026: 4 0 1 2 $5,880
2025: 32 7 11 2 $66,464
Life: 49 9 14 6 $103,129

LAST 4 STS. - $5,880
31Jan26 14Nfld1/2 fr Fm30000nw7 $11,500 1 :281 :573 1:271 1:572 62 7/8 6o7 6o3£ 6o4 88 613¡ :32 2:00 SuggKur L 6.60 SunniRed,PamsForReal,PlaysPro 5-1
24Jan26 6Nfld1/2 gd Fm30000nw7 $12,000 1 :27 :561 1:254 1:57 81 2/5 33¡ 33£ 2o1¢ 21¢ 31¡ :311 1:571 SuggKur L 3.70 LilyGraceHill,ForeverHigh,SpinalCracker 9-2
17Jan26 2Nfld1/2 ft Fm30000nw7 $12,000 1 :272 :553 1:243 1:562 85 1/7 22¡ 23¡ 23¢ 21£ 2nk :311 1:562 LemsChr L 10.20 PamsForReal,SpinalCracker,PlaysPro 26-0
3Jan26 13Nfld1/2 gd Fm30000nw7 $12,000 1 :274 :564 1:261 1:563 76 5/8 6o7¢ 6o6£ 5oo2¢ 31¢ 31¢ :301 1:564 SuggKur L 4.20 EvasStar,TiffanyBlue,SpinalCracker 22-1
27Dec25 1Nfld1/2 gd Fm22500nw4 $10,600 1 :283 :583 1:29 1:581 73 1/8 11¢ 1£ 12¢ 13 15¡ :291 1:581 SuggKur L *.20 SpinalCracker,AliSweetCake,TequilaTime 32-1

6
YellowT

Clm Prc: $36,000
OAKWOOD DYNASTY IR (L) br m 6 Foreclosure N-Oakwood Destiny-Western Terror
Owner: Burke Racing Stable LLC,Fredericktown,PA;Weaver Bruscemi LLC,Canonsburg,PA
Breeder: Oakwood Stud,IR

RONNIE WRENN JR. 165 blk-mar (44-6-7-7-.278)

10-1
Tr-RON BURKE

(33-3-8-4-.266)
1:54 PCD5/8

5, 1:54 PCD5/8
Power # 54

2026: 2 0 0 0 $375
2025: 7 1 0 1 $6,930
Life: 53 9 8 5 $82,483

LAST 4 STS. - $1,715
31Jan26 11Nfld1/2 fr Fm30000nw7 $11,500 1 :283 :584 1:274 1:59 62 3/7 45 54£ 67¡ 78£ 716¢ :33 2:021 WrennJrRon L *1.20 PremierFineWine,MarcedFox,ForeverHigh 5-1
9Jan26 6M1 ft Fm17500clh $12,500 1 :271 :561 1:242 1:513 77 6/10 78¢ 86¢ 108¢ 76£ 53£ :262 1:522 KellyCol L 22.50 IdealSkies,NiteTimeDeal,OddsOnSaraSara 49-0
26Dec25 9Phl5/8 ft Fm13000clh $8,000 1 :27 :564 1:26 1:56 71 5/7 2oo¢ 12 11 1¡ 43¡ :303 1:563 BeyerTro L 4.30 CostaDiva,GracefulGala,WayTooSweet 31-0
16Dec25 2YR1/2 ft Fm20000clm $14,000 1 :273 :57 1:254 1:554 80 1/8 34 34¢ 54¢ 52 55¢ :301 1:564 BrennanGeo L 20.10 Nuttinbuthebest,Emdoubleakay,DwsDarlene 30-0
2Dec25 5YR1/2 gd Fm25000clm $15,000 1 :281 :572 1:26 1:553 74 3/7 46 45 4o4¢ 54¢ 65 :294 1:563 BrennanGeo L 14.03 DistantLover,CremeDelight,Uncontrolled 37-1

7
Pink R

Clm Prc: $36,000
DANCIN FOR DOLLARS (L) b m 5 Dancin Yankee-Allergic to Money-Captaintreacherous
Owner: Allen J Miller,Millersburg,OH;Nathan J Beachy,Millersburg,OH
Breeder: Miller Racing Stable Inc,OH

JUSTIN IRVINE 160 go-wh-red (179-26-23-20-.254)

25-1
Tr-ALLEN MILLER

(0-0-0-0-.000)
*Last Tr - Jeffrey Miller

1:552 NFLD1/2
4, 1:552 NFLD1/2

Power # 60

2026: 2 0 0 0 $0
2025: 13 2 0 3 $17,466
Life: 23 5 0 3 $31,326

LAST 4 STS. - $1,440
17Jan26 11Nfld1/2 ft Fm30000nw7 $12,000 1 :273 :57 1:26 1:564 69 7/8 711 714 812 812 715¢ :312 1:594 RhoadesBra L 47.30 LilyGraceHill,Downbytheeastside,PremierFineWine 21-0
10Jan26 10Nfld1/2 sy Fm30000nw7 $12,000 1 :273 :56 1:25 1:563 -- 0/8 -- -- -- -- scr .00 LilyGraceHill,PamsForReal,PlaysPro scrtchd-sick 40-1
3Jan26 8Nfld1/2 gd Fm2000pslc $15,000 1 :271 :561 1:253 1:56 71 4/8 57¢ 56¡ 86 86¢ 89¢ :31 1:574 RhoadesBra 53.30 TracknField,JumpingjoyN,BetterDaysAhead 22-1
27Dec25 11Nfld1/2 gd Fm2000pslc $15,000 1 :273 :573 1:271 1:563 51 8/8 813 7o6 89¡ 818 831 :334 2:024 RhoadesBra 81.40 Smothastenesewisky,PolkSaladAnnie,TracknField 32-1
17Dec25 5Dtn5/8 ft Fmnw4-Cl $12,000 1 :28 :574 1:261 1:544 72 1/10 44¡ 3o2 2o£ 42¢ 32 :284 1:551 MillerDav 13.30 LornaDune,ShesALegend,DancinForDollars 43-0

8
Gray R

Clm Prc: $43,500
WOODMERE BETCHA b m 4 Bet the Moon-Very Ideal Hanover-Western Ideal
Owner: Thestable Woodmere Betcha,Guelph,ON, CA
Breeder: Woodmere Farms,PE, CA

ANTHONY MACDONALD 187 n blu-red-wh (38-3-5-5-.196)

15-1
Tr-JASON MERRIMAN

(53-9-5-6-.260)
1:534 WBSB7/8

3, 1:534 WBSB7/8
Power # 66

2026: 3 0 1 0 $3,896
2025: 24 3 2 6 $31,733
Life: 30 6 3 6 $38,530

LAST 4 STS. - $6,998
28Jan26 9Mvr5/8 ft Fmnw4-Cl $14,000 1 :281 :581 1:263 1:551 79 3/7 43£ 55 54¡ 44¡ 21¢ :28 1:552 MacdonaldAnt 11.20 FxVllyStrlt,WdmrBtch,KntckyMnshn 15-2
21Jan26 2Mvr5/8 ft Fmnw4-Cl $14,000 1 :281 :584 1:271 1:561 -- 0/8 -- -- -- -- scr .00 HvASprDy,SctnlnFlm,FxVllyStrlt scrtchd-sick 40-1
12Jan26 2Wbsb7/8 ft F-20000clmcd $7,920 1 :274 :561 1:251 1:55 69 2/8 21¡ 31£ 53£ 74¡ 55£ :301 1:561 DavisJrBil 30.05 Catchmegracefully,ArielsBet,SideEffects 30-0
2Jan26 7Wbsb7/8 ft Niagara $24,090 1 :283 :59 1:27 1:554 75 1/9 79 6o4¢ 4o3 42¡ 77¡ :293 1:571 MacdonaldJam 5.65 Betterdoubledown,KikiDeeHanover,WhoAreYou 15-0
19Dec25 2Wbsb7/8 ft Niagara $12,410 1 :283 :563 1:25 1:54 81 6/6 33 32¡ 33£ 34¡ 21¢ :282 1:541 MacdonaldJam 3.15 Betterdoubledown,WoodmereBetcha,SunnysGirl 24-1

9
Purple T

Clm Prc: $43,500
PREMIER FINE WINE b m 4 Capt Midnight-If I Didnt Dream-If I Can Dream
Owner: Crazy Parrot Farm, LLC,Frisco,TX
Breeder: Dennis L Bontrager,IN

JAMES DAY 150 blk-s red-wh (69-3-7-11-.153)

6-1
Tr-TOBIAS TROYER

(11-2-1-1-.263)

1:59 NFLD1/2
1:564 NFLD1/2

3, 1:564 NFLD1/2
Power # 53

2026: 4 1 0 1 $8,150
2025: 25 3 2 4 $24,435
Life: 44 6 3 9 $46,560

LAST 4 STS. - $8,150
31Jan26 11Nfld1/2 fr Fm30000nw7 $11,500 1 :283 :584 1:274 1:59 79 4/7 56¢ 4o4£ 3o3 21 1£ :303 1:59 DayJam 15.60 PremierFineWine,MarcedFox,ForeverHigh 5-1
24Jan26 6Nfld1/2 gd Fm30000nw7 $12,000 1 :27 :561 1:254 1:57 80 4/5 56¡ 56¢ 53£ 52£ 42 :304 1:572 DayJam 12.90 LilyGraceHill,ForeverHigh,SpinalCracker 9-2
17Jan26 11Nfld1/2 ft Fm30000nw7 $12,000 1 :273 :57 1:26 1:564 82 2/8 35 3o6 22¡ 21£ 31¢ :303 1:57 DayJam 11.80 LilyGraceHill,Downbytheeastside,PremierFineWine 21-0
10Jan26 10Nfld1/2 sy Fm30000nw7 $12,000 1 :273 :56 1:25 1:563 79 4/8 68£ 610 6o4£ 64 61£ :31 1:57 DayJam 37.70 LilyGraceHill,PamsForReal,PlaysPro 40-1
27Dec25 2Nfld1/2 gd Fm1250pslc $11,000 1 :272 :56 1:244 1:534 74 3/6 45¢ 45£ 49 414 420£ :312 1:58 DayJam 56.10 TrsshiningStar,DelightKate,BadTigress 32-1
NFL - 02/07/26 - E - 13 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix; x - Off Lasixa



14 SATURDAY
07 Feb. 2026
Northfield Park

POWERED BY
TRACKMASTER.COM

EXACTA, TRIFECTA & 20 CENT SUPERFECTA
FILLIES & MARES NON WINNERS $1500 IN LAST 4 STARTS THAT ARE N/W $25,000 IN 2025-26. AE:
N/W $500 PER START IN 2025-26. AE: CLAIMING $5000 (WITH ALLOWANCES) THAT ARE N/W $2500

IN LAST 4 STARTS. NO. 9 STARTS FROM 2ND TIER NORTHFIELD TRAINER CHANGE HN 2 J. LEGGIO
TO P. STRATTON

Purse $5,300
One Mile Pace

ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 2-4-1 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color
Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third Comment Tmp-Var

1
Red S

Clm Prc: $6,000
SANTA FE KAT (L) b m 6 Santa Fe Beachboy-Katarina's Dance-A Rocknroll Dance
Owner: Pod Stable LLC,Hinckely,OH;Seven 16 LTD,Chagrin Falls,OH
Breeder: Country Club Acres & Wingfield Brothers,OH;etc.

CRIST HERSHBERGER 152 r blu-blk-wh (8-0-1-1-.111)

5-1
Tr-CRIST HERSHBERGER

(15-0-3-1-.133)
1:561 NFLD1/2

3, 1:534 OAKGR5/8
Power # 74

2026: 4 0 1 0 $1,750
2025: 42 3 4 6 $30,105
Life: 114 20 13 12 $128,782

LAST 4 STS. - $1,750
31Jan26 9Nfld1/2 fr Fmnw2500l4 $6,800 1 :281 :582 1:263 1:571 59 2/8 55¡ 66¢ 610 712 815£ :314 2:002 WrennJrRon L 7.10 Wavzeka,InfiniteSymbolA,JumpingJillybean 5-1
17Jan26 1Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw2500l4 $7,200 1 :28 :58 1:283 1:58 57 8/9 910 9o7¢ 9oo8 915 921£ :321 2:022 LemsChr L 63.20 TheMagicalWoman,TreRock,Eveninstarzrapsody 26-0
10Jan26 12Nfld1/2 sy Fm750pslc $14,000 1 :281 :582 1:272 1:58 66 7/9 810 85£ 75£ 89£ 78¢ :31 1:593 LemsChr L 62.20 StaySalty,BjsMj,BaywatchHanover 38-1
3Jan26 2Nfld1/2 gd Fm750pslc $7,000 1 :274 :58 1:283 1:59 64 1/8 21¡ 21¢ 31¢ 21¡ 21¢ :302 1:591 LemsChr L *1.50 Caughtyadaydreamin,SantaFeKat,BaywatchHanover 22-1
27Dec25 3Nfld1/2 gd Fm750pslc $7,000 1 :281 :574 1:274 1:591 67 5/8 11¢ 11¡ 11£ 12¢ 21 :313 1:592 LemsChr L *1.10 StaySalty,SantaFeKat,SugarpieHoneyBee 32-1

2
Blue S

BETTER CATCH GIRL b m 7 Betterthancheddar-Catch the Show-Real Artist
Owner: Peter T Stratton,Washington,PA
Breeder: Winbak Farm,MD

DAN NOBLE 165 pur-wh-go (259-87-42-24-.457)

2-1
Tr-PETER STRATTON

(37-10-4-1-.339)
*Last Tr - John Leggio

2:013 BTVA1/2

2, 1:53 WBSB7/8
Power # 61

2026: 3 1 0 1 $3,350
2025: 39 0 6 4 $15,166
Life: 155 16 17 24 $117,164

LAST 4 STS. - $3,350
27Jan26 4Btva1/2 gd Fm5000clop $5,000 1 :303 1:031 1:332 2:041 61 4/7 21¢ 21¡ 31 42¡ 31¢ :304 2:042 BucceriDen 5.63 JustZipIt,SamosaHanover,BetterCatchGirl 11-3
20Jan26 3Btva1/2 gd Fm Class D $5,000 1 :294 1:012 1:313 2:013 70 1/5 22 21¡ 1o¡ 11 14£ :30 2:013 BucceriDen *1.29 BetterCatchGirl,BadNellaMonella,MilliesSpirit 11-3
13Jan26 2Btva1/2 sy Fm Class D $5,000 1 :29 1:003 1:312 2:022 70 3/6 33¡ 32£ 43¡ 44¢ 52 :304 2:024 BucceriDen 10.54 MissCountour,Justine,CaptainNTenille 38-6
3Jan26 7Nfld1/2 gd Fm750pslc $7,000 1 :281 :573 1:274 1:574 -- 0/8 -- -- -- -- scr .00 ShThNrth,SnrtIAm,JmpngJllybn scrtchd-sick 22-1
27Dec25 9Nfld1/2 gd Fm750pslc $7,000 1 :274 :58 1:274 1:58 62 8/8 85¢ 86 87¡ 78 713¢ :312 2:003 IrvineJus 66.10 SheTheNorth,MartzRenee,Rockinattheryman 32-1

3
White S

GIRL SCOUT COOKIE (L) b m 7 State Treasurer-Xanthi Bayama-Sportswriter
Owner: Brent D Beamish,Brooklyn,MI
Breeder: Bayama Farms Inc,QC, CA

CHRIS LEMS 170 blk-sil (186-12-26-19-.176)

7-1
Tr-MARION CHUPP

(46-5-5-7-.220) 3, 1:541 WBSB7/8
Power # 51

2026: 3 0 0 1 $636
2025: 33 0 4 5 $18,221
Life: 161 17 18 25 $193,496

LAST 4 STS. - $636
31Jan26 1Nfld1/2 fr Fmnw1500l4 $5,300 1 :283 :59 1:284 2:00 71 [9/9 44¡ 55¢ 4o7 35 34 :303 2:004 LemsChr L 29.20 RisingFire,ChipperDaisy,GirlScoutCookie 2nd tier 7-1
17Jan26 15Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw1500l4 $5,500 1 :282 :593 1:303 2:023 52 4/9 21¢ 31¢ 22 21¡ 62¡ :32 2:03 LemsChr L 18.00 AtlanticStar,TinyBitOfSky,Shehitthehighnote 21-0
10Jan26 15Nfld1/2 sy Fmnw1500l4 $5,500 1 :28 :572 1:27 1:583 63 8/9 917 9o10 9o9¢ 97¡ 89¡ :313 2:002 SuggKur L 83.70 PullThrough,WickedSerena,Shehitthehighnote 36-1
7Dec25 7Nfld1/2 gd Fmnw1500l4 $5,500 1 :282 :581 1:28 1:581 61 [9/9 54£ 5o3¢ 4o2¡ 66 79¢ :313 2:00 LemsChr L 13.90 MsLizC,BjsMj,JessIndeed 2nd tier 27-1
30Nov25 3Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw1500l4 $5,500 1 :281 :574 1:263 1:561 64 7/9 56¡ 57¢ 5o6¡ 57¢ 69£ :302 1:581 LemsChr L 30.10 DelightKate,MsLizC,Shehitthehighnote 29-0

4
Green S

CHIPPER DAISY b m 8 Jk Endofanera-Mistress Blue Chip-Rock N Roll Heaven
Owner: Whitney R Johnson,Northfield,OH
Breeder: Wilbur H Eash,IN

BRAIDEN RHOADES 130 blk-wh-s red (198-23-28-24-.235)

5-2
Tr-WHITNEY JOHNSON

(72-6-7-11-.188)
1:55 VD7/8

4, 1:532 PCD5/8
Power # 55

2026: 2 0 1 1 $1,985
2025: 21 1 4 1 $8,880
Life: 165 19 27 28 $183,982

LAST 4 STS. - $2,160
31Jan26 1Nfld1/2 fr Fmnw1500l4 $5,300 1 :283 :59 1:284 2:00 72 5/9 89 8o7¡ 5oo8 45¢ 23¢ :301 2:003 RhoadesBra 1.60 RisingFire,ChipperDaisy,GirlScoutCookie 7-1
24Jan26 10Nfld1/2 gd Fmnw1500l4 $5,500 1 :281 :574 1:28 1:591 72 7/8 813 89 6oo4¢ 41¡ 3nk :302 1:591 RhoadesBra 29.50 TreTaTa,SapphireLoveChip,ChipperDaisy 9-2
14Jan26 1Nfld1/2 sy Qua 1 :291 :584 1:283 1:59 -- 3/7 42¢ 43£ 2o¡ 32 42£ :31 1:593 RhoadesBra LakeCharles,LittleMissBoss,Onlythetuffsurvive 37-1
14Nov25 12VD7/8 ft Fmnw751cd $3,500 1 :274 :563 1:262 1:551 51 6/8 3o1¢ 3o2 65£ 819 823£ :322 2:00 HarpRon 3.96 SunniRed,RockOnExpress,RedDirtRockIt 40-0
8Nov25 8VD7/8 ft Fmnw751cd $3,500 1 :281 :584 1:28 1:571 56 3/7 64£ 64¢ 73£ 43¡ 53¡ :29 1:574 HarpRon 4.24 MoMo,YoJo,RockOnExpress 46-0

5
Black R

MODERN Q (L) b m 6 Always a Virgin-Maeve Q-Sportsmaster
Owner: Horsepower On Hooves,Valley City,OH
Breeder: Lavon L Miller,IN

JOHN CIOCCA JR. 150 yel-blk-wh (188-13-16-23-.157)

12-1
Tr-MICHAEL DERUNTZ

(28-3-1-6-.198) 4, 1:55 HOP7/8
Power # 58

2026: 5 0 0 2 $2,748
2025: 21 0 4 2 $7,718
Life: 65 4 9 8 $49,365

LAST 4 STS. - $2,088
31Jan26 10Nfld1/2 fr Fm22500nw4 $10,200 1 :293 1:002 1:30 2:004 67 4/8 57¢ 65¢ 85 86¡ 44¢ :303 2:013 CioccaJrJoh L 37.20 AliSweetCake,TequilaTime,PondaModel 5-1
24Jan26 3Nfld1/2 gd Fmnw2500l4 $7,200 1 :29 :594 1:294 2:001 59 6/7 67 6o4¡ 7o4¡ 74¡ 78 :311 2:014 CioccaJrJoh L 30.70 SunniRed,Shehitthehighnote,Crystalswishparty 9-2
17Jan26 15Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw1500l4 $5,500 1 :282 :593 1:303 2:023 51 5/9 3o2 2o1 5o3£ 63¡ 73¡ :314 2:031 NobleDan L *1.00 AtlanticStar,TinyBitOfSky,Shehitthehighnote 21-0
10Jan26 5Nfld1/2 sy Fm22500nw4 $10,600 1 :28 :583 1:272 1:581 71 8/8 89¡ 8o7¢ 4o3£ 42¢ 31¡ :301 1:582 NobleDan L 11.40 CenturyKissMe,MarcedFox,ModernQ 40-1
3Jan26 5Nfld1/2 gd Fmnw1500l4 $5,500 1 :274 :572 1:281 2:003 56 4/9 4o2¢ 5o2¡ 4oo1¢ 21 31£ :323 2:01 NobleDan L *1.00 JessIndeed,Bluevelvet,ModernQ 22-1

6
YellowS

CRYSTAL'SWISHPARTY (L) b m 5 Bettor's Wish-Street Party-Somebeachsomewhere
Owner: Nathan C Weaver,Southington,OH
Breeder: Joseph R Miller,IN

KURT SUGG 190 grn-gra-wh (171-26-17-27-.260)

15-1
Tr-ROELETA TROYER

(42-2-6-9-.198)
1:562 NFLD1/2

3, 1:551 MEA5/8
Power # 59

2026: 4 0 0 1 $1,414
2025: 34 1 3 4 $12,541
Life: 76 5 7 9 $47,826

LAST 4 STS. - $1,414
31Jan26 1Nfld1/2 fr Fmnw1500l4 $5,300 1 :283 :59 1:284 2:00 67 2/9 65£ 6o6 7o9¢ 67¢ 68 :31 2:013 AngusTyl L 9.70 RisingFire,ChipperDaisy,GirlScoutCookie 7-1
24Jan26 3Nfld1/2 gd Fmnw2500l4 $7,200 1 :29 :594 1:294 2:001 64 3/7 44¡ 53¢ 5o2¡ 51¡ 32 :302 2:003 AngusTyl L 35.70 SunniRed,Shehitthehighnote,Crystalswishparty 9-2
17Jan26 15Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw1500l4 $5,500 1 :282 :593 1:303 2:023 52 2/9 54¡ 63£ 7o5£ 73¡ 52¡ :311 2:03 AngusTyl L 29.90 AtlanticStar,TinyBitOfSky,Shehitthehighnote 21-0
10Jan26 15Nfld1/2 sy Fmnw1500l4 $5,500 1 :28 :572 1:27 1:583 67 2/9 46¢ 4o3£ 3oo3¡ 43¢ 54£ :32 1:593 AngusTyl L 27.50 PullThrough,WickedSerena,Shehitthehighnote 36-1
28Dec25 14Nfld1/2 sy Fmnw1500l4 $5,500 1 :274 :572 1:271 1:573 67 [9/9 57 74¢ 55 44 44¢ :301 1:582 AngusTyl L 29.00 OddsOnOmaha,HowAboutMurph,Bluevelvet 2nd tier 58-1

7
Pink S

BIG BAD BEE (L) br m 7 Big Bad John-Winbak Lucy-Camluck
Owner: Rex Eugene Mapes,Hillsdale,MI
Breeder: Rex Eugene Mapes,MI

JUSTIN IRVINE 160 go-wh-red (179-26-23-20-.254)

25-1
Tr-RICK MAPES

(13-1-1-3-.197)
1:582 NFLD1/2

5, 1:55 NFLD1/2
Power # 71

2026: 4 0 0 0 $1,139
2025: 24 1 1 4 $9,795
Life: 110 11 4 14 $74,556

LAST 4 STS. - $1,139
31Jan26 1Nfld1/2 fr Fmnw1500l4 $5,300 1 :283 :59 1:284 2:00 69 7/9 21¢ 21¡ 21£ 23¡ 45£ :32 2:011 CioccaJrJoh L 25.80 RisingFire,ChipperDaisy,GirlScoutCookie 7-1
24Jan26 10Nfld1/2 gd Fmnw1500l4 $5,500 1 :281 :574 1:28 1:591 69 [9/8 33¡ 3o2¡ 1o1¢ 2¡ 54 :32 2:00 CioccaJrJoh L 13.70 TreTaTa,SapphireLoveChip,ChipperDaisy 2nd tier 9-2
10Jan26 15Nfld1/2 sy Fmnw1500l4 $5,500 1 :28 :572 1:27 1:583 70 4/9 12 11¢ 1¡ 11 42¢ :32 1:59 CioccaJrJoh L 5.50 PullThrough,WickedSerena,Shehitthehighnote 36-1
3Jan26 5Nfld1/2 gd Fmnw1500l4 $5,500 1 :274 :572 1:281 2:003 53 3/9 11 11¢ 11 11 64¢ :331 2:012 MapesJoe L 40.80 JessIndeed,Bluevelvet,ModernQ 22-1
27Dec25 9Nfld1/2 gd Fm750pslc $7,000 1 :274 :58 1:274 1:58 65 6/8 63£ 64£ 75¡ 54£ 69 :31 1:594 MapesJoe L 84.20 SheTheNorth,MartzRenee,Rockinattheryman 32-1

8
Gray R

MISS M A K b m 8 He's Watching-Playin With Magic-Camluck
Owner: Jamie Noble,Saginaw,MI
Breeder: Hewvilla Farms Inc,ON, CA

JAMIE NOBLE 155 or-blk-wh (0-0-0-0-.000)

25-1
Tr-JAMIE NOBLE

(3-0-0-0-.000)
1:594 HSTNG1/2

6, 1:544 CHRTN1/2
Power # 50

2026: 3 0 0 0 $650
2025: 20 1 1 0 $6,795
Life: 110 7 7 10 $41,350

LAST 4 STS. - $650
27Jan26 1Btva1/2 gd Fm Class D $5,000 1 :293 1:01 1:312 2:032 62 4/6 1¡ 21£ 42 42¢ 54¡ :322 2:041 BeckwithBre 1.81 MilliesSpirit,PaperHeart,BadNellaMonella 11-3
13Jan26 2Btva1/2 sy Fm Class D $5,000 1 :29 1:003 1:312 2:022 71 6/6 69¢ 66¡ 57 54£ 41¢ :294 2:023 MontiAnd 31.59 MissCountour,Justine,CaptainNTenille 38-6
3Jan26 2Nfld1/2 gd Fm750pslc $7,000 1 :274 :58 1:283 1:59 61 5/8 68£ 77 75¢ 64¡ 64 :301 1:594 CioccaJrJoh 56.70 Caughtyadaydreamin,SantaFeKat,BaywatchHanover 22-1
28Dec25 14Nfld1/2 sy Fmnw1500l4 $5,500 1 :274 :572 1:271 1:573 56 4/9 2ohd 2o¡ 6o5£ 811 815¢ :321 2:003 NobleJam 68.10 OddsOnOmaha,HowAboutMurph,Bluevelvet 58-1
20Dec25 10Nfld1/2 ft Fm750pslc $7,000 1 :274 :57 1:263 1:57 46 2/9 54¡ 86£ 98¢ 912 924£ :334 2:02 NobleJam 110.00 BaywatchHanover,PjDena,MartzRenee 39-0

9
Purple S

Clm Prc: $6,000
ODDS ON OMAHA (L) b m 6 Odds on Equuleus-Without a Daut-Mach Three
Owner: Lillian M Combs,Wooster,OH
Breeder: Mr Dana L Parham,FL

AARON MERRIMAN 190 go-c red-wh (216-32-35-35-.292)

8-1
Tr-JOHN G WENGERD

(18-4-1-0-.253)
*Last Tr - John G Wengerd

1:573 NFLD1/2
3, 1:55 SCD5/8

Power # 56

2026: 4 0 0 0 $0
2025: 25 4 3 1 $29,060
Life: 100 5 12 12 $70,395

LAST 4 STS. - $0
31Jan26 4Nfld1/2 fr Fm6000cl $5,800 1 :282 :583 1:28 1:584 65 5/7 68 5o4¡ 4o4¢ 66£ 69 :314 2:003 LemsChr L 38.00 StaySalty,MaggieTime,YvonnesLuckyRose 7-1
24Jan26 7Nfld1/2 gd Fm6000cl $6,000 1 :281 :581 1:274 1:572 66 3/8 55¢ 5o4 5o5¡ 69¡ 814¡ :312 2:001 MerrimanAar L 13.00 InfiniteSymbolA,PullThrough,MaggieTime 9-2
10Jan26 3Nfld1/2 sy Fm8000clop $8,800 1 :273 :571 1:261 1:561 69 3/8 54 3o1¢ 6o4£ 77¢ 810 :31 1:581 CioccaJrJoh L 70.30 InfiniteSymbolA,CrazyCute,JoyfulLady 42-1
3Jan26 15Nfld1/2 gd Fm8000clop $7,200 1 :274 :574 1:261 1:561 71 8/9 915 99¡ 9o9¡ 88 89£ :301 1:581 CioccaJrJoh L100.90 Sectionlineseaside,JoyfulLady,BridgeOfLove 22-1
28Dec25 14Nfld1/2 sy Fm5000clop $5,500 1 :274 :572 1:271 1:573 72 3/9 31¡ 31¢ 2o£ 1¡ 12£ :301 1:573 MerrimanAar L *1.30 OddsOnOmaha,HowAboutMurph,Bluevelvet 58-1
NFL - 02/07/26 - E - 14 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix; x - Off Lasixa


